
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $4,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Tap the Tequila 56© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tapiture - Anothertequilashot by Bodemeister, LA
Red and Royal Blue Stripes, Red and Royal Blue Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: Scott Gelner and Allen Cassedy
Trn: Scott Gelner (13-1-2-2)

ISAAC CASTILLO (186-28-23-32) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,380 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 1 $26,600 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $8,140
Life: 18 2 1 3 $39,920 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $15,370

Track: 5 1 1 1 $14,980
22Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾¼ :22¼¼ :45¿¾ 1:11½½ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 55 39-61 2 5 5¹ 5¼¡ 5»¡ 3½ Castillo I 121 bL 6.80 Half Way There124º¢ Mr. Ronnie121¸£ Tap the Tequila121¡ angled6w, up for show 7
01Jan26 FG9 ft 6f½» :22½^ :46¼¾ 1:13¶¾ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 54 46-57 7 8 8¹¢ 5º 7º£ 4¹ Castillo I 124 bL 3.70 Gordito Hermoso121¶£ Shawn's Solving121¶ Crigler121¨μ 4w, 7w, improved 9
21Dec25 FG2 ft 6f¾¼ :22¸½ :46¹¸ 1:12½¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 48 11-55 8 10 8¾¡ 7º 2¡ 1¶¢ Castillo I 119 bL 56.60 Tap the Tequila119¶¢ Sir Mack119¶¡ Catchin Drama116«¬ wbmp st, 6w, rally, up 10
29Nov25 FG5 ft 6f½½ :21¿^ :45¾» 1:12¿¶ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 45 41-40 8 11 11¾¡ 10¿¢ 11¶^ 7¶¶¢ Rea H 114» bL 39.60 Nova's Return119£ Half Way There119¶£ Pasketee121¸¡ wslow st, trailed most 11
01Sep25 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :24¶¹ :48º¼ 1:13¸^ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L ---37 3 7 7¿¡ 8º¡ 8¹£ 5¶^ Perez C 116» bL 4.90 Josan119½¢ He's Super Wicked121¶¡ Name the Time124«¬ swung 6w,by tired foes 8
15Aug25 Evd4 sys 1m»» :48¶¾ 1:13¼º 1:40¾¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 41-53 8 8¶º 8¶¸ 7¶¸ 6¾ 5¶¸¢ Vargas J P 119 bL 13.70 Maxi Boots121¸£ Silver Redesdale124¹ Name the Time121¸¢ came out start 10
19Jul25 Evd1 gd 7f¹^ :22¾¼ :46¸¾ 1:26¶¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L ---60 1 9 9¶¹ 9¶º 4» 3º Vargas J P 121 bL 6.00 Dewclaw116¹ Dubaian Money121¶ Tap the Tequila121¶¢ closed with a rush 9
19Jun25 Evd1 ft 1m»» :47½¿ 1:13¿^ 1:41¸º 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 52-51 8 8¶¹ 8¶^ 6»¡ 5¹¡ 5¿£ Vargas J P 121 bL 12.30 Saucy Argument124º¡ Muncle124£ Watch the Coast124¨μ at rear, improved late 9
31May25 Evd2 ft u 1m»» :48¹½ 1:14¸¿ 1:42^º 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 61-10 8 6¹£ 6º 8½¡ 8¾¡ 8¸¿¢ Barrera E J 121 bL 29.50 Toni's Inferno124¨μ Zippy Toga119º Party At Jays124¨μ trk4w,no late response 8
08May25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :23^¸ :46¾½ 1:25¹» 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 16-30 6 7 7¾¡ 6¼ 7¾¡ 7¸»¡ Barrera E J 121 bfL 7.40 Daddy's Code124¼¡ Majestic Palace124¹ Deal Em Justice121¶¢ off slow, outside trip 7
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 81/96 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 25/73

2
6-5 White

Hawija 70© (L)
B.g.4 Mr. Money - Afaaf by Distorted Humor, LA
Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Allied Racing Stable, LLC (Chester Thomas)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (98-15-20-12)

AXEL CONCEPCION (188-20-39-24) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 0 $32,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 0 $75,175 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $36,160

Track: 6 0 1 0 $16,750
16Jan26 FG6 ft 6f½½ :22¹^ :45½¿ 1:11¸¿ 4g lClm 20000cnd 74 79-60 5 3 5¶¢ 5» 5º¡ 8¶º¡ Concepcion A 121 L *2.20 Starry Eyed121¸£ Starport121«¬ Yockey's Drivethru121«¬ btw, retreat, trail1/8 8
27Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½¼ :22¶¿ :45¾¼ 1:10»¼ 3g lAlw 56000nw3/L 74 75-72 6 2 3¡ 3¡ 2¸ 4½¡ Concepcion A 118 L 14.60 Synthetic118º£ Louisiana Jess118«¬ Conejo Chapin118¸£ stalked 3w, faded 7
22Nov25 FG8 fm p 1m¾¿ :45»½ 1:10¸½ 1:35¶½ 3g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 73 99-79 11 5¾¡ 5¾¡ 6¼ 2«¬ 9¶¶ Concepcion A 117 L 20.90 Wicked Secret120¡ Pegaso120«¬ Fran's Star120º svgrnd, 2nd flight 12
24Oct25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¹ :45¾½ :58¿» 3g lAlw 45000nw2/x 73 76-78 5 2 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¹ 7¹¢ DelCid V 118 L 3.10 Country Hit120¡ Pop's Peppysteper120¡ Battalion Strike120¶ speed, faded 9
18Jul25 Evd8 ft 6f¹» :22^¹ :45¼º 1:11»º 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 65-78 1 5 4º¡ 4¸¡ 1¶ 1¸ Thornton T 121 L *1.50 Hawija121¸ Sarah's Runner119¶£ Big Nickel119£ stlk,bid3w,took cmd 7
07Jun25 Evd2 ft 5Kº» :22¶º :45½º 1:05¸¼ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 85-75 4 1 2¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Thornton T 121 L 2.70 Game Port121¸¢ Hawija121£ Tripple D Ruller124«¬ prssd2w,finished well 6
21Feb25 FG6 ft 5K»^ :22¶¿ :45½¸ 1:04^» 3 lAlw 53000nw2/L 92-81 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5½ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 L 4.50 Classic Time119¹¢ Hesper119¸¡ Pair of Socks119¨μ hounded ins pair,faded 7
19Dec24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22º» :46¶¸ 1:10º¶ 2 lAlw 59000nw2/L 76-99 3 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ Ortiz J L 117 L 7.20 Dapper Moon117¡ Hawija117»¢ Hesper120¼£ 2p,dug in,game,bested 6
22Nov24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :21¿½ :45º¿ 1:11»¼ 2 lStk - JRPlusoMmB - 100k 73-40 3 3 4¹ 5º¡ 6¶^ 6¶¿ Murrill M 122 L 44.00 Hay Jude122£ Voila Magic122¨μ Louisiana Jess122¹¡ 2-3 wide, lacked bid 6
10Oct24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¸ :47¹^ :59¾½ 2 lMsw 43000 48-63 10 3 4¹ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1º£ Murrill M 120 L *1.60 Hawija120º£ Mardi Gras Mambo120¶£ Running Ragged120«¬ pulled away, best 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 143/175 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 38/52 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 42/86 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 60/73

3
10-1 Blue

Crigler 52© (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Gift Box - Ante Up Annie by Majestic Warrior, LA
Green, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING"

53 $5,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Joe Castillo)
Trn: Cesar Govea (35-4-2-1)

PACO LOPEZ (266-45-40-39) 121

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,960 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $345
2025: 13 2 4 2 $24,225 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 4 3 $26,185 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $5,000

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,800
31Jan26 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :24¸¶ :49¶¿ 1:35¸^ 4g lClm 7500nw3/L/x 55 37-57 3 4 7º¡ 7¼¢ 7¶¸ 6¶¶£ Hernandez J A 117» L 28.50 Game Port120¡ Hes the Bomb Too120¸¢ My Chulupa120«¬ pass tired one 7
22Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾¼ :22¼¼ :45¿¾ 1:11½½ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 55 9-40 7 7 7½¡ 7¶¸ 7¶^ 5¶¼¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 13.30 Half Way There124º¢ Mr. Ronnie121¸£ Tap the Tequila 121¡ trailed most 7
01Jan26 FG9 ft 6f½» :22½^ :46¼¾ 1:13¶¾ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 56 50-57 2 6 7¸£ 6¼ 3¹ 3¸£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 9.20 Gordito Hermoso121¶£ Shawn's Solving121¶ Crigler121¨μ gain , 4w, up for show 9
11Dec25 FG3 ft 6f½¶ :22¹¼ :46¶¼ 1:12¾º 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 60 20-48 7 2 6¾£ 6¶^ 6½¡ 4¼¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 L 2.80 Malaki Empire116£ Colt's Brim121¶ Gatsby's Fortune121º¡ finished well outside 7
29Nov25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹½ :48½¾ 1:21¼¿ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 59 25-61 7 9 7»¡ 5º¢ 4» 2»¢ Hernandez J A 116» L 10.40 Country Deals124»¢ Crigler116¡ Hard Kings120¨© late bid, up for 2nd 9
20Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48^¿ 1:13¸¸ 1:40º¼ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 63 41-59 2 8¿£ 8¶^ 8¶¶ 7¶^ 7¶¸ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 L 49.20 Freddie by a Nose117¨© Johnson124¹ Silver Redesdale122¸¡ showed little 8
06Nov25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :50¸¸ 1:15¶º 1:41¿¶ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 62 23-52 5 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 5»¢ 4» 3¾£ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 L 9.30 Purrrfect Rhythm120º Hard Kings115º£ Crigler118«¬ no match for top two 7
16Oct25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾^ :47¼¹ 1:18¿» 3g lAlw 45000nw3/L/x 60 18-64 7 8 9¾ 9¾¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¹£ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 L 74.50 Hay Jude118º Louisiana Jess118¶¢ Hard Line118¨μ always near back 9
23Sep25 Lad6 fm p 1m¸» :47¿¿ 1:13^¾ 1:36¿¿ 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 82-74 11 4¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 5»£ Mudd J 120 L 50.50 Big Tap Baby122£ Island Cabana122¶¡ Purrrfect Rhythm124¸¡ stlk3w,duel, weakened 11
08Sep25 Lad1 ft 6K¸^ :23¸» :46½½ 1:18½º 3g lClm 5000nw3/L-c 31-47 2 4 4» 4» 4¼ 3¶¶¡ Castillo I 120 L 3.10 Lost Da Vinci120¾¡ Bad Brad121¹ Crigler120¶ back,mildtry,improved 5

Claimed by L and G Racing Stables from Puryear, Jr. Glynn A. for $5,000, Gibson Jonas - Trainer

4
10-1 Yellow

Josan 55© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Sabercat - Let's Go Dee by Musket Man, LA
Navy Blue, Navy Blue Stars on White Sleeves

54 $5,000 Own: Arthur Morrell
Trn: Cynthia Morrell (9-0-0-1)

HUNTER REA (86-5-8-7) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $510
2025: 14 1 0 1 $11,405 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $10,765
Life: 34 2 3 3 $53,570 Distance: 11 1 1 1 $14,580

Track: 12 0 0 1 $3,260
22Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾¼ :22¼¼ :45¿¾ 1:11½½ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 53 29-60 1 4 6º¡ 6½¡ 4» 4½¡ Rea H 116» bfL 14.10 Half Way There124º¢ Mr. Ronnie121¸£ Tap the Tequila 121¡ closed ins, 4w, wlngly 7
01Jan26 FG9 ft 6f½» :22½^ :46¼¾ 1:13¶¾ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 57 58-48 8 3 4¶¡ 4¹ 5º 9½ Edison J 116» bL 4.70 Gordito Hermoso121¶£ Shawn's Solving121¶ Crigler121¨μ track4w, wknd 9
04Dec25 FG5 sys 6f½¿ :22ºº :45¼¶ 1:11¶¹ 3g Clm 20000cnd 60 47-48 3 2 6»¡ 6¾¡ 7¿ 7¶½¡ Rea H 113» bfL 63.80 Guile121¼£ Upturned Brim121¸£ Texas Town121¡ no impact 8
31Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¸ :47º» 1:21¶» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 56 9-74 5 9 9¶¹ 8¼£ 5¸¡ 3£ Roman K 119 bfL 47.10 Backfire120¨μ Steel Argument117¡ Josan119¡ steady gain, willingly 9
01Sep25 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :24¶¹ :48º¼ 1:13¸^ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L ---59 2 8 8¶¸ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1½¢ Edison J 119» bL 10.00 Josan119½¢ He's Super Wicked121¶¡ Name the Time124«¬ long drive,drew off 8
09Aug25 Evd3 ft 7f¹^ :22½¶ :45¿¸ 1:24»» 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 18-50 1 6 8¿ 8¶¶ 8¾¡ 8¶¼¢ Pompell T L 121 bfL 117.10 Our Favorite Son121¡ Concentration124¼¡ The Monopoly Man124¨μ outrun, no factor 8
03Jul25 Evd4 ft 1m»» :48^¶ 1:13¼¹ 1:40»º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 51-60 1 9¶¶ 9¿¡ 7¾ 6» 6¾¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 bfL 11.30 You Good121º¡ Watch the Coast121¨© Maxi Boots121¸£ no spd,rally,no threat 9
06Jun25 Evd9 ft 6f¹» :22¸¼ :46^¸ 1:12^¶ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 1-57 4 11 11¶¸ 11¶½ 9¿¢ 4¼¢ Munoz S 124 bL 65.70 Coattails121¶¡ Custom Cadillac124¸¢ Deal Em Justice121¸¡ widest drive, closed 11
15May25 Evd4 ft 6f¹» :22^^ :45¹¿ 1:12¹¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L ---58 4 10 10¶¿ 10¶º 9½ 8½¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 117» bL 95.90 Midnight Avenger124¡ Custom Cadillac121£ My Liam116º¢ passed tiring rivals 10
26Apr25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :22^¼ :44¾¾ 1:22¾¼ 3g lClm 15000 (20-15)cnd ---41 1 8 8¶¾ 8¶¼ 8¶» 8¸º£ Munoz S 120 bfL 89.80 Letmikefigureitout124£ Gem Buoy124¶» Regatta Bay124¸¢ trailed throughout 8
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:06.4b 6/6

5
12-1 Green

Shawn's Solving 42© (L)
B.g.6 Custom for Carlos - Kinsolving by Posse, LA
Black, Gold Saints Emblem

42 $5,000 Own: Gina Ney
Trn: John Ney (17-0-3-1)

E.M. MURRAY (58-2-6-9) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,800 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $420 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $9,720
Life: 19 2 3 0 $30,560 Distance: 11 1 2 0 $16,240

Track: 11 1 2 0 $15,940
22Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾¼ :22¼¼ :45¿¾ 1:11½½ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 44 53-23 5 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 3º 7¸¹£ Murray E M 121 bfL 14.30 Half Way There124º¢ Mr. Ronnie121¸£ Tap the Tequila 121¡wbmpst, close up, wknd 7
01Jan26 FG9 ft 6f½» :22½^ :46¼¾ 1:13¶¾ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 43 61-60 1 5 3¶ 3¸ 2¶ 2¶£ Murray E M 121 bL 9.60 Gordito Hermoso121¶£ Shawn's Solving121¶ Crigler121¨μ 5wbid, held at bay 9
11Dec25 FG3 ft 6f½¶ :22¹¼ :46¶¼ 1:12¾º 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 45 78-43 2 3 1«¬ 1¡ 3¸¡ 5¾£ Murray E M 121 bL 10.70 Malaki Empire116£ Colt's Brim121¶ Gatsby's Fortune121º¡ pace, duel, faded 3/16 7
24Jan25 FG1 gds 6f¾^ :22¸¼ :46¹½ 1:12^» 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 75--- 4 7 3¸¡ 5¼ 8¶½ 8º¾ Graham J 121 bfL 23.00 Handsome Harold121¸£ Catalina Day121£ Nervy121¼¡ beat slow st,5-6p,wknd 8
02Jan25 FG9 ft 5K»^ :22¸¼ :46º¸ 1:05¾^ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 85-15 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 7»¡ 8¸¸ Torres J A 121 bfL *1.50 Older and Wiser121¸¢ Apriority Avenger121¶ Byathread121¹¡ dueled ins foe, caved 8
12Dec24 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :46¸¼ 1:12¾¾ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 69-43 2 3 2¹ 2¸ 4¸¢ 6¶¶¢ Torres J A 121 bL *1.20 Flat Out Runner119º¡ Older and Wiser121º£ Top Priority119¶ stalk 3p,dead aim,wknd 6
28Aug24 Lad1 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :23¶½ :46¿¹ 1:29½¸ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 76-66 8 3 1¸ 1«¬ 2¶ 10¾£ Nieves E 119 bfL 11.90 Little Rocky122¶ Mokings119¶¢ Rockall117¡ led,gamely,tired 10
09Aug24 Evd4 fm p 7Kº^ :23¼º :47»¹ 1:30¿» 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 122-77 1 1 1¹ 1¹ 1¶¡ 7¸¢ Nieves E 118 bL 7.60 River Raft121¡ Insignis121¨μ Red Idol121¨μ speed, clear, faded 10
13Jul24 Evd8 fm p 5f¹» :21¿^ :45^¼ :56¾¾ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 42-60 2 7 6¾ 6¶^ 7¶^ 6¶¶ Nieves E 118 bL 20.80 Mesa Spirit121«¬ Cajun Blast121¹¡ Ghent121¨© no threat 7
12Apr24 Evd5 ft 7f¹^ :23¹½ :47¶¶ 1:26º¸ 3g lClm 10000cnd 75-78 9 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1£ Nieves E 123 bL *2.50 Shawn's Solving123£ Hawaiian Argument123¹£ Chief Kimosabi123¶¡ speed, clear, urging 11
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Fol 5F sy 1:05.3b 3/3

6
2-1 Black

Duvee 61© (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Half Ours - Hot Tempo by Heatseeker (IRE), LA
Grey, Royal Blue Diamonds, Maroon Chevrons on Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Steve Landry, John Duvieilh, Earl and Keith Hernande
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (65-12-10-8)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (268-40-32-50) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 1 $27,490
Life: 19 2 3 5 $132,245 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $17,285

Track: 18 2 3 5 $132,245
11Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½½ :22¹½ :46¸¼ 1:12º¸ 4g lClm 12500cnd 61 68--- 5 1 1«¬ 3¶¡ -- -- Lopez P 121 bL 4.50 Razor Crest121¹ Big Nickel124¶£ Blame Me Seriously121º¡wclip, fell, walked off 6
17Feb25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45¹» 1:10½¶ 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x-N 81-62 8 1 3¸ 5º 8¿¢ 8¶¹¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bfL 41.60 Benji Star122¨© Clear as a Bele120¨© Yockey's Drivethru122» chased 3wd,wknd btw 8
12Apr24 Evd6 fm p 1m»^ :48¹^ 1:13¶½ 1:38»¼ 3g Alw 32000nw2/x 104-59 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 7¼¡ 9¶¹ 9¶½£ Barrera E J 117 bfL 8.60 Easter Snap118¸¢ Toddchero118¶¢ Clarestown118¶ speed, done 9
22Mar24 FG5 gds 1ÇÀ ¶½ :46¼¼ 1:12¸¶ 1:43»¿ 4g lAlw 59000nw3/L 97-81 6 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 3¹¢ Loveberry J 121 bfL 4.70 Peso Pesado121¸¡ Macho Beanie121£ Duvee121¶£ vie 2w,cleard,cght1/16 9
06Mar24 FG7 ft 1m»^ :48¶» 1:13¶¾ 1:39¾½ 4g lAlw 59000nw3/L 69-73 9 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¸¡ Loveberry J 121 bfL *3.20 Ranch Water121¶¢ The Boss Soss121¶¢ Duvee121£ ins,headd upr,gave way 12
10Feb24 FG1 ft 1m»^ :47¿¾ 1:12¾» 1:39¾¾ 4g lAlw 59000nw3/L 78-80 2 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 3£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bfL *1.90 Manly Deeds121¨μ Peso Pesado121¡ Duvee121¶¡ wclip into 1st,gave in 7
19Jan24 FG1 gd 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48½¾ 1:14º¹ 1:45¶¼ 4g lAlw 54000nw3/L 75-89 2 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 2.70 Field of Vision121¡ Duvee121¨μ Big Boo121¹¢ 2w,led ins,cleard,cght 6
29Dec23 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49¸^ 1:14¾¹ 1:44¾¼ 3g lAlw 54000nw3/L 63-76 3 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 5¼£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 5.80 Benoit118º¢ Ranch Water118£ Cajun Eddie118¨μ ins foes 2nd,gave way 10
07Dec23 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :21»^ :44½¹ 1:11¶¶ 3g lAlw 54000nw3/L 72-74 5 7 6»¢ 8¼¡ 4º¡ 8º Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 17.10 Clear as a Bele119¡ Hardly Able122¨μ Big Boo121¨© saved ground, no avail 11
10Mar23 FG4 ft 1m»^ :48»¿ 1:13¹º 1:39¸¾ 3g lAlw 51000nw2/L 66-82 6 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL *1.10 Duvee122¹¢ Its Wild Again122«¬ Big Boo122¿ sharp,pace,ashepleased 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 11/25 29 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 17/29 22 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 28/36 14 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 12/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:45 p.m.



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not
Won Two Races Since August 12, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

All About Me 66 (L)
Ch.m.6 California Chrome - Star Super by Super Saver, KY
Black, Purple Winged "S" in Lime, Black and Purple Hexagon, Lime Chevrons on Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Freedom My Way Stable, LLC (Shelly R. Radosevich)
Trn: Shelly R. Radosevich (12-2-0-0)

HUNTER REA (86-5-8-7) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,140 Turf: 16 2 4 1 $71,961
2025: 13 5 0 0 $63,580 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $9,590
Life: 35 7 6 3 $166,181 Distance: 8 4 0 0 $40,450

Track: 7 0 1 0 $12,340
25Jan26 FG1 sys 1m¼½ :47½¿ 1:13½½ 1:40¿¾ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 69 88-67 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 4¼¡ Lopez P 120 L 11.60 Izzy's Monster120¶¡ Berlaine120£ Madison Rae122º¢ wstdy1st,bump4p upr,yld 6
04Jan26 FG5 fm p¶º 1m¶¼¾ :48¸¸ 1:13¶½ 1:38^¹ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 70 78-68 5 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 8¼¢ Concepcion A 120 L 46.80 Roar of Silence122¸ True Blue Sky120«¬ Deal'em and Weep120¶ wfrac, rank 1st, yield 11
12Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 5f¶»¶ :21^¾ :44º¼ :56½^ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 75 92-64 6 7 7º¢ 7½¡ 8¼ 8¾¡ Concepcion A 121 L 19.20 Annie's Joy121¸ Bayou Bertie118«¬ Spinning Glory119«¬ whop st, no impact 8
21Nov25 FG6 fm p 1m¿½ :46½º 1:12¶¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 76 95-58 8 3¶ 4¸ 4¸ 10¶^ 10¶º¡ Graham J 120 L 15.50 Desert Glow117«¬ Rosie's Angus120¶ April's Gem120¶ tracked 5w, retreated 11
02Oct25 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸» 1:13^¸ 1:41¾¿ 3gk SOC 6250 - N 81 59-56 6 3¹ 5¸¡ 4º 5¿¡ 6¶¼£ Rojas M 123 L 4.30 Wild Delight123£ Sweet Nola125¸¡ Old Fashioned Girl123¶ through early, faded 6
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 33/57 29 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 12/35

2
6-1 White

Lil Adeau 57© (L)
Gr/ro.m.8 Half Ours - Biduadeau by A. P. Delta, LA
Red, Green Ball with Red 'RR'

62 $5,000 Own: Rodney J. LaGrange
Trn: Henry Flugence (3-0-0-1)

EMANUEL NIEVES (104-16-4-3) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,630
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $9,940
Life: 27 4 4 5 $84,180 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $20,900

Track: 10 1 1 2 $28,940
08May24 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :21¿¼ :45½½ 1:05½¾ 3gklAlw 35000nw1/x 69-44 4 6 7º¡ 7¼¡ 7¾ 7¶¹¡ Suarez A 118 L 8.80 Kan She118¶¢ Custom Design118¶£ Suzy Doll's Ready118¨μ svd gnd,empty 7
13Apr24 Evd4 ft 5Kº» :22¸^ :46º¿ 1:06º¹ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 87-77 6 3 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Suarez A 117 L 1.90 Lil Adeau117¶¡ Atomic Rose120£ Shellby120º stalked, best late 7
17Feb24 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¶ :47¿¾ 1:22º¾ 4gklClm 5000nw4/L 93-66 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1º 2¶ Santiago E 114» L *1.90 Ann's Storm119¶ Lil Adeau114¹¢ Simple Sunday121¶£ speed, caught 10
03Feb24 Ded5 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹¸ :46¸¹ :59º¼ 4gklStr 5000 78-64 10 2 5£ 3¸ 4¹¡ 7¼£ Stokes J 118 L 4.00 Myfriendsawinner120¹ Commercial Flash118¨μ Serape123¶£ pressed, faded 10
28Dec23 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :46¸¼ :59½½ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 58-77 2 8 7º£ 6»¢ 5¹¡ 3¸¢ Santiago E 114» L 7.40 Myfriendsawinner119£ Serape123¶¡ Lil Adeau114¶ 3wbid, late rally 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:05.2b 9/12 23 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :51.3b 20/39 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52b 50/70 a6 Dec 25 Evd 4F sy :49.3b 1/5

3
9-2 Blue

In Your Life 59 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Mr Speaker - Dynamite Dame by El Prado (IRE), KY
Turquoise, 'Lorefice Stables Lighting Bolt', Turquoise 'Lighting Bolt' on Black Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: Matthew F. Lorefice and Bruce Rafferty
Trn: Matthew F. Lorefice (9-1-0-2)

JAMISON MUDD (83-1-8-9) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 2 $3,300 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $14,590
2025: 10 2 1 2 $20,714 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,300
Life: 19 3 2 6 $48,654 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,650

Track: 3 0 0 2 $3,300
22Jan26 FG3 ft 5K¹» :22^¹ :45½» 1:05¼» 4gk Clm 5000cnd 59 74-73 3 2 5»¡ 5¿¡ 4º 3¸¡ Castillo I 121 bL 10.60 Day for the Gray121¸ Dixie Morning121¡ In Your Life121º off pace, 7w, imprvd 6
01Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46^¶ 1:12¸¸ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 55 63-71 2 8 9¹£ 6¿ 3» 3¶£ Hernandez H 121 bL 19.30 Gold Plus124¨μ Zoom Erin121¶¡ In Your Life121º¢ trail, 5w, good rally 9
21Nov25 FG3 ft 1m¼» :47»^ 1:13¸¿ 1:40^¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 56 87-56 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ 6¿ 6¶º¢ Castillo I 121 bL 29.50 Certified Gem118¸¡ Gypsan121» Roll Gypsy Roll121º¡ press, weakened 8
30Oct25 Ded4 ft 1ÇÀ ¶¼ :50^¸ 1:15¾¾ 1:47½¿ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 63 71-59 3 6¸£ 6º 5¹ 3¶¡ 5¹£ Castillo I 120 bL 1.50 Eli's Girl120£ Talksalot118¸¡ Ann's Storm113¡ bid, hung 8
10Oct25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :48¹½ 1:14^¿ 1:41^¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L 63 71-65 6 3¸ 2¶ 2¡ 2º 3½£ Castillo I 120 bL 4.00 R T's Gem117º£ Talksalot120¹ In Your Life120¶¢ no match for top two 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.2b 105/108

4
9-2 Yellow

Zoom Erin 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Mastery - Zippit E by My Golden Song, KY
Purple, Turquoise, and Yellow Shooting Stars

66 $5,000 Own: CATTTTS Family Racing LLC (Tason Robinson)
Trn: Jervon Broussard (33-1-2-1)

PACO LOPEZ (266-45-40-39) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,450 Turf: 9 2 0 1 $56,218
2025: 8 2 2 2 $22,685 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $14,400
Life: 26 5 5 4 $100,223 Distance: 9 2 4 1 $28,985

Track: 12 3 4 2 $64,440
22Jan26 FG3 ft 5K¹» :22^¹ :45½» 1:05¼» 4gk Clm 5000cnd-c 64 111-58 1 5 1¸ 1º 1«¬ 5¾£ Hernandez H 121 bL *.80 Day for the Gray121¸ Dixie Morning121¡ In Your Life121º speed, yld1/8, wknd 6

Claimed by CATTTTS Family Racing, LLC from M and M Racing (Mike Sisk) for $5,000, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
01Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46^¶ 1:12¸¸ 4gk Clm 5000cnd-c 61 88-75 6 2 1¶ 1¹ 1¶ 2¨μ Riquelme J 121 fL 7.10 Gold Plus124¨μ Zoom Erin121¶¡ In Your Life121º¢ pace, opened, gamely 9

Claimed by M and M Racing (Mike Sisk) from Quevedo Abel for $5,000, Hargrave Kenneth L. - Trainer
17Sep25 Lad4 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¼ :45¼½ 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 16-63 4 8 7¶^ 7¼ 4½¡ 3¶^¡ Gonzalez N 121 fL 8.60 Lady Hipster123¿ Piggy Tales Up120¶¡ Zoom Erin121¹ trk btw,bid5w,willing 9
23Jul25 Lad4 fm p 5f :22»½ :45¼¿ :58^½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 57-55 5 3 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 4º 6º£ Munoz S 122 fL 5.20 My Golden Bling122¸¡ Freezer Burn117¶¢ Tiz Sweet Candy122¡ chase4w,drift,faded 7
07Jun25 Lad4 fm p¸^ 7K¶»» :24^¼ :48¶º 1:32¸¿ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 77-69 3 3 3¹ 3¶¡ 6¾¡ 6¾¢ Munoz S 125 fL 3.40 Bold Exaggeration123¡ Magic Glass123¶ Bar Tap121¨μ stalked pace, tired 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 108/117 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50b 24/44 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 12/69 16 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :37b 9/17

5
8-1 Green

Slushy 65 (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Frosted - R Naja by Exchange Rate, KY
Blue, White '2 Moede4' in Horseshoe, Blue Diamonds on White Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Chadwick Moede
Trn: Tanner Tracy (49-0-4-4)

ISAAC CASTILLO (186-28-23-32) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,507
Life: 28 6 6 4 $111,839 Distance: 16 2 3 3 $52,064

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep24 Leg5 ft 5f¸^ :22¾^ :47^^ :59¸^ 3gk Aoc 10000nw4/L 87-70 1 5 4¶¢ 5¹¡ 5º 5¹£ Cunningham T 125 BL 5.90 Gurl You Fine125¶£ Peach Street125¨μ Juliard Honor125¶¢ stalked inside,wknd 6
20Sep24 Prm8 ft 1m¸½ :48^^ 1:12½¹ 1:39¸^ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15) 80-56 2 1¡ 3¡ 3» 2» 2¶¹¡ Bacon T W 116» BL 10.40 Sweet Laura125¶¹¡ Slushy116¸ Pacific View125¶»¡ stalk,wkn 2nd,gain plc 4
09Sep24 Prm9 ft 5Kº^ :22ºº :45»¼ 1:04¶¸ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 67-70 6 1 2¸¡ 4¶£ 6»¢ 5¼¡ Birzer A 121 BL 5.10 Spanish Delight121¸¢ Rubysa123¨© Full Spirit123º forwardly,flatend turn 6
16Aug24 Prm8 ft 6fº¹ :22½¾ :45¾¶ 1:09¾¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 43-72 5 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Jordan K R 122 BL 2.20 Rubysa124¸£ Full Spirit124¡ Slushy122«¬ track duel,3w,ran on 6
21Jul24 Prm10 ft 6fº¹ :22ºº :45¿¸ 1:11¶½ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 73-71 7 1 3¡ 3¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ Birzer A 122 BL *1.50 Rubysa122«¬ Slushy122¶¡ House Wrecker122¶ duel 3-2w,game,missed 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :37.4b 8/13 30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4bg 16/44 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 77/106 16 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36b 3/20

6
6-1 Black

Dixie Morning 61 (L)
Ch.m.7 Giant Gizmo - I Dream of Dixie by Dixieland Band, ON
Black, Purple Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Jeremy Duet
Trn: Theodore Arndt (3-0-1-0)

C J MCMAHON (179-13-14-20) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,000 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,227
2025: 7 1 2 2 $20,180 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,626
Life: 30 3 7 4 $97,412 Distance: 12 1 2 1 $28,850

Track: 5 1 2 1 $16,870
22Jan26 FG3 ft 5K¹» :22^¹ :45½» 1:05¼» 4gk Clm 5000cnd 59 84-75 2 1 3º 3½ 3¶ 2¸ McMahon C 121 bfL 30.30 Day for the Gray121¸ Dixie Morning121¡ In Your Life121º w3w, rally, drifted out 6
01Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :46^¶ 1:12¸¸ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 67 66-34 8 3 8¹¢ 8¶¶ 7¾£ 7¶¾¡ Curtis B 121 bfL 5.30 Gold Plus124¨μ Zoom Erin121¶¡ In Your Life121º¢ frac, off pace btwn 9
15Aug25 Evd7 sys 6f¹» :22¶¿ :46¶¿ 1:11¿¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 94-57 3 4 3¡ 2«¬ 5º 6¶¶ Melancon J 122 bfL 15.80 Pip Squeek119¸ Blessed Assurance119¨μ Uno Pea119¨© led briefly, weakened 8
12Jul25 Evd6 ft 6K¹» :23^½ :46¹½ 1:19^½ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L-c 59-73 4 6 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¨© Melancon J 122 bfL *1.00 Jaydyn Cat119¨© Dixie Morning122¨μ Rosy Edge122¸ stlk,str duel,lost bob 8

Claimed by Duet Jeremy from Owens Terry G. for $5,000, Ramirez Eduardo - Trainer
30May25 Evd4 sys 5Kº» :22¹½ :46¶¼ 1:05º¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/6mx-c 58-81 4 7 5º 5» 4¶¡ 2¶¢ Melancon J 122 bfL 3.70 Be Bo120¶¢ Dixie Morning122¶¡ She's Storming122«¬ 3w,gd finish,closd gap 8

Claimed by Owens Terry G. from Carter Angelle for $7,500, Carter Angelle - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38b 14/27

7
6-1 Orange

Diamonds Joy 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Kitten's Joy - Diamondinthecenter by Gemologist, KY
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

65 $5,000 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (68-5-8-7)

MITCHELL MURRILL (150-13-21-17) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $23,960
2025: 9 3 1 0 $30,835 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $16,200
Life: 24 6 2 2 $78,833 Distance: 12 4 1 1 $41,473

Track: 7 2 0 1 $22,650
22Jan26 FG3 ft 5K¹» :22^¹ :45½» 1:05¼» 4gk Clm 5000cnd 68 84-64 5 3 4º 4½¡ 5º¢ 4¼¡ Murrill M 121 fL 3.70 Day for the Gray121¸ Dixie Morning121¡ In Your Life121º outs, no rally 6
10Jan26 FG2 sy 6f¾^ :22º¹ :45¿» 1:11º¿ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 72 57-50 6 7 7¸£ 6»¡ 7¼ 7¶»£ Lopez P 120 L 3.50 Mamba Out122«¬ Hittin My Stride122¡ Berlaine120¼wslow, wide trip, eased 7
14Dec25 FG6 ft 6f½¿ :22¸¹ :45½¼ 1:12^º 3gk SOC 5000 - N 75 77-66 8 2 3¶¡ 5¶£ 4¸¡ 4¼ Lopez P 120 L *2.60 Slam Diego120£ Berlaine120¸£ Miss Maximus120¸¡ tracked 5w, no bid 8
03Jul25 Haw1 ft 6f»^ :22¼^ :45»º 1:09¼¸ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 51-61 3 1 2¡ 3»¡ 4¾ 4¶¸¢ Centeno A 124 L *1.10 She's Inthearmynow122¶^ Raceday Attire122¶¡ Echo Dreamer124£ ins,4p turn,faded lane 6
26Jun25 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :21¿¿ :45º¼ 1:10¾¶ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 77-81 5 1 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1º£ Mojica O 122 fL *1.50 Diamonds Joy122º£ Anna After Midnite122¶¢ Bella Francesca122¶ 3-4w,outs bid,eagr,drv 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52b 72/78 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.1b 86/93 7 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :53.1b 16/24 30 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.4b 33/34

8
6-1 Pink

Chaparrita 59 (L)
B.m.6 Malibu Moon - Musical Lute by Midnight Lute, KY
Purple, Turquoise, Yellow Shooting Stars

66 $5,000 Own: Theophilus Deonta Adams Scales, Jr.
Trn: Jervon Broussard (33-1-2-1)

SOFIA VIVES (77-8-9-10) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,140 Turf: 10 1 1 0 $15,899
2025: 15 5 3 1 $66,045 Off (Dirt): 10 4 0 0 $35,021
Life: 50 10 10 3 $139,431 Distance: 18 1 7 1 $34,998

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,140
25Jan26 FG2 sys 6f¾¶ :22º¸ :46¸¹ 1:12¶¶ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 63 64-38 4 4 5¹ 7»¡ 6¶¶ 6¸^£ McMahon C 121 bL 24.80 De' Ans Eighty121«¬ Miss Maximus121»¡ Sally's Suprise121¶ mid pack, tired 7
10Jan26 FG2 sy 6f¾^ :22º¹ :45¿» 1:11º¿ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 61 69-70 7 3 3¶ 3¹ 4¹ 4¼¡ McMahon C 120 bL 20.60 Mamba Out122«¬ Hittin My Stride122¡ Berlaine120¼ track3w, wknd 7
12Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 5f¶»¶ :21^¾ :44º¼ :56½^ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 64 89-69 3 8 8»¢ 8¾¡ 7»¡ 7¼£ McMahon C 121 bL 69.10 Annie's Joy121¸ Bayou Bertie118«¬ Spinning Glory119«¬ wslow st, trailed most 8
19Sep25 RP2 ft 6Kº^ :22¼¿ :45¿» 1:17»½ 3gk Str 5000cnd 49-50 2 5 3¹ 7»¢ 7¶¶ 6¶¼ Journet J 124 bL 14.70 Marquee Lady124¸ Okie Love124¸¢ Trafalgar Shore124¹£ 2 wide turn, no threat 7
06Sep25 Lad8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¾¼ 1:14¸¶ 1:44¾» 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 64-51 7 3¡ 3¶ 2¸ 6¿ 5¶º¡ Journet J 121 bL 11.50 Platinum Diva121¹ In B. J.'s Honor118¨μ Molto Vino113¹¡ 5-w 2nd, empty 10
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:06.4b 8/8 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 68/87 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52.4b 78/80
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Zoom Erin will race with Blinkers Off

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race Since January 12 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500, if for $5,000, allowed 2 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Red Moscato 66 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Three Hour Nap - Emma's Smiddy by Concord Point, IL
Maroon, White 'EL'

64 $5,000 Own: Lopez Racing Stable, Inc. (Elias Lopez)
Trn: Elias Lopez (24-0-4-5)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (268-40-32-50) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,540 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 2 0 $18,583 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,904
Life: 27 2 3 2 $48,488 Distance: 18 1 1 1 $24,078

Track: 5 0 0 1 $3,520
18Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :22»¸ :46¹¿ 1:11»^ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 68 34-67 3 8 8»£ 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 3½£ Castillo I 121 bL 19.60 My Liam121½ Battleoflexington121£ Red Moscato121¸¡ wpinch st,3p,fan6p lane 8
26Dec25 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¸ :46^¹ 1:11¼½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 70 53-62 5 5 5º¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ 4½¢ Concepcion A 121 bL 3.70 Kinsman Redeemer121¹¢ Dr. Niko 119¹ Donegal Dreamer121¶ mvd up btwn, no rally 7
04Dec25 FG5 sys 6f½¿ :22ºº :45¼¶ 1:11¶¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd 69 54-65 5 8 5º¡ 5»¡ 4» 4¶^ Concepcion A 121 bL 32.50 Guile121¼£ Upturned Brim121¸£ Texas Town121¡wslow, svgrnd, flatten 8
30Oct25 Haw7 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¹ :45¾¼ 1:16ºº 3g Clm 7500cnd 68 64-60 6 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2º¡ 2¶¶£ Reyes F 122 bL 5.10 Shackleford Strong122¶¶£ Red Moscato122»¢ Lavender Earl122¶£ duel,2p,chase on 11
23Oct25 Haw7 ft 6f»^ :22¶½ :45¹» 1:10^^ 3g Clm 20000cnd 69 74-64 1 5 2«¬ 5¸£ 4»¢ 4¶^ Reyes F 122 bL 16.50 Bernie Lomax122º¢ Sweet La Crema120º¢ Got Ghosted122¶¡ rail, weakened turn 7
23Sep25 Tdn1 gd 6f¹^ :22½» :46^¹ 1:11¾^ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 64-68 6 5 5¸¡ 6º£ 6¾£ 5¼ Salazar Becerra F 119 bL 4.90 Bohemian Style119¶ Greewhiz119¸£ Cacique Abarrio119¶ early speed, faded 8
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 13/39 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 56/85 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 47/69 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 34/73

2
9-2 White

Highstakes Hustler 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Gunnevera - Lovely Valentina by Street Boss, KY
Red, Gold 'S' and Black Horse Head

73 $7,500 Own: Roger G. Smith
Trn: Samuel Breaux (34-4-4-2)

C J MCMAHON (179-13-14-20) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $13,080
2025: 9 2 0 2 $29,190 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,400
Life: 10 2 0 2 $29,190 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 FG3 fm p 1m½» :47½¿ 1:12¹½ 1:36»» 4g Clm 30000cnd 68 88-75 7 5º¡ 6¹ 7¼¢ 7»£ 8¶¹¢ McMahon C 121 L 19.30 Polar Bear Plunge121£ Frosty Blue121£ News At Nine121¸¢ off pace5-4,no threat 8
27Dec25 FG7 fm p½ 1m¶º¸ :46¸» 1:11¼¹ 1:36¶¸ 3g Alw 55000nw1/x 66 107-91 4 11½£ 10¼ 8¹¢ 10»£ 10¼ McMahon C 117 L 104.00 Lebowski117¶¢ Trevaggio117¡ Contribution117¶ no impact 12
29Oct25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :47¿^ 1:13^¾ 1:41¸½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 69 68-57 8 9º¡ 8»¢ 8¼¡ 7½£ 7¶¸ Thornton T 118 L *3.20 Indian Cat118¸¡ Bergheim118¡ Little Ditty120¹¢ never a threat 10
15Sep25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :46¾º 1:11ºº 1:35½¾ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 64-74 4 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 5¸£ 5¶£ Dominguez J 121 L *2.10 Big Drinker123£ Heat Lightning123¡ Tensas Camp Road116«¬ wshut off, checked 10
29Aug25 Evd4 sysu 1m»» :48½¿ 1:13¾¼ 1:40¶¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 56-75 1 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1º£ Thornton T 121 L *1.80 Highstakes Hustler121º£ Corporal Paul118¹£ North of Bali119«¬ angled out, edged clr 7
19Jul25 Evd8 ft u 1m»» :48º» 1:13¸» 1:39º¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L 57-69 6 4½¡ 6» 5¹ 4¸¡ 5¿¡ Thornton T 119 L 7.30 Interlude124¸£ Hard Spun to Run121¡ Caspian Wind121¸£ 6wide bid, no rally 7
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 33/53 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 41/70 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/107 8 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :49.4b 14/33

3
7-2 Blue

Donegal Moonshine 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Prospector's Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Green and Yellow Blocks, Black 'Donegal Racing', Green Sleeves

70 $7,500 Own: Donegal Racing (Gerald W. Crawford)
Trn: Dane Noel (7-0-0-3)

JAMISON MUDD (83-1-8-9) 116»

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 1 $35,025 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $24,900
Life: 11 2 1 1 $41,825 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
14Jan26 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¸ :46^½ :58¼½ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 65 44-70 6 4 6º£ 5¼ 4¼¡ 2¼¡ Perez C 120 bfL 5.00 Texas Town120¼¡ Donegal Moonshine120¸£ Flashin Chip117¶ 2wtrn, clr 2nd best 7
22Dec25 Ded7 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹¶ :45¹¹ :58»» 3g Alw 37000nw3/L 65 27-68 4 8 8½ 7¾¡ 8¶^ 8½¢ Perez C 120 bfL 12.40 Tripple D Ruller119«¬ Lambo124¶ Seasonal Love121¡ outrun 8
15Nov25 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¾ :46»¸ :59¹½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 64 57-69 7 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ Roman K 120 bfL 2.70 Mud On My Boots120¶£ One Last Thing120£ Donegal Moonshine120¶¢ late bid, willingly 7
21May25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22»¸ :46^¿ 1:04½¾ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 37-76 5 3 7»¡ 7¼ 5¹ 4»¢ Barrera E J 124 bfL *2.50 Pop's Peppysteper121º Upturned Brim120¡ Scallywag124£ off pace4w,improved 7
30Apr25 Evd5 ft 5Kº» :22¸¶ :45¹» 1:04¿¶ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 54-85 7 2 4º¡ 4» 3¸¡ 1¨μ Barrera E J 124 bfL 2.70 Donegl Moonshine124¨μ Kinsman Redeemer124¸¡ Mr. Wallbanger121¸ 3-4w,strong rally, up 7
20Feb25 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ :22»º :45¿¹ :59^¶ 3g Alw 36000cnd 38-73 4 6 8»£ 8½¢ 7½¢ 6½ Melancon J 124 bfL 21.20 Tdz Hint of Power112¹¢ Contrabandist118£ Motor City120¡ showed little 8
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 8/17 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.2b 74/83

4
4-1 Yellow

Sir Liam 65 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Liam's Map - Zooey by Exchange Rate, KY
White and Green Stripes, Green Oak Tree, Green Stripes on Sleeves

74 $7,500 Own: Oak Tree Stables LLC (John O'Brien)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (98-15-20-12)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (106-9-14-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 0 0 $34,830
2025: 6 1 1 0 $15,770 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 0 $45,343 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $9,200

Track: 6 0 1 0 $8,400
28Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1B¶º» :45¿º 1:10¶½ 1:42º» 3g SOC 30000 - N 64 131-79 6 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 9¶¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 L 21.30 Flamingproposition118«¬ Mary's Boy Bolt121«¬ Edgerton118¹wrank, press, fade 1/4 9
24Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¹ 1:12¾^ 1:39¹¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/L/x 65 101-69 4 1¡ 1¡ 4¶ 9¾¡ 9¶½ Castillo I 120 L 21.70 Next Level120¸¢ Frosty Blue118¸ Interlude120¶¢ speed, finished early 10
05Jul25 Evd4 fm p 7Kº^ :23½^ :47¸½ 1:29»^ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 58-86 6 8 8¾ 7¼¡ 3¶¡ 1¹¡ Hernandez C J 120 L *2.60 Sir Liam120¹¡ Single Shot119¨μ North of Bali124¶ 5-w, going away 10
19Jun25 Evd2 ft u 5fº^ :22¸» :45¿½ :58½¿ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 78-56 5 4 3¨μ 3¶ 5¹ 6¿ Thornton T 124 L 2.10 Ocean Jackpot121¸¡ The Monopoly Man124¶ Donegal Freedom124º£ prssd3w, faltered str 6
29May25 Evd3 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45¼½ 1:11¸^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 95-80 1 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2»¡ Thornton T 124 L 6.50 Kinsman Redeemer124»¡ Sir Liam124¸ Courageous Cupid124¶£ wrushed, duel,gave way 6
30Apr25 Evd5 ft 5Kº» :22¸¶ :45¹» 1:04¿¶ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 71-71 6 3 2¸ 2¸ 2¸¡ 5»£ Thornton T 124 L *1.60 Donegl Moonshine124¨μ Kinsmn Redeemer124¸¡ Mr. Wallbanger121¸ trkd,left lead,falterd 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 156/175 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 17/78 14 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :47.2b 3/29 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 8/59

5
12-1 Green

D Coldest 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Gary D - Jaggermama by High Cotton, FL
Baby Blue, White Hoops, White Band on Sleeves

66 $7,500 Own: Mark Fletcher Taylor
Trn: Emile Schwandt (17-3-2-3)

JOSE RIQUELME (68-4-5-4) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,050 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $24,175
Life: 19 2 3 0 $63,435 Distance: 10 0 2 0 $13,285

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :22»¸ :46¹¿ 1:11»^ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 64 66-59 1 1 2¶ 2¸ 2º 6¶¶¢ Riquelme J 121 fL 16.50 My Liam121½ Battleoflexington121£ Red Moscato121¸¡wbrk out bmp,ins-2p,wkn 8
23Feb25 Tam5 ft 6fº¼ :23¸¶ :46¸¿ 1:10º» 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 35-61 9 4 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4¾£ Mitchell R 118 fL 13.40 Sir Robert Hall120¾¢ Mr Jack118¨© Hay Moon118¡ chase,3-4w,needed more 12
18Jan25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¶¹ :44¼¿ 1:09»¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 86-71 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸ 6½£ Leon S 118 fL 6.70 Silver Slugger118¸¢ Dither122¸¡ Granted Success118¸¡ inside,weakened lane 9
11Dec24 Tam8 gd 6fº¼ :21¾¶ :45»¼ 1:10¿¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 66-26 9 3 6¼¢ 7»£ 7¶¶ 7¸¼£ Leon S 120 fL *2.40 Lieutenant Stan120º¢ Russian Hammer120¶¢ Indulge120¨© ran evenly 9
01Nov24 GP2 ft 6f¸» :23¶» :46½½ 1:11½½ 3g Clm 8000cnd 50-79 4 5 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Greenidge E 115½ fL 3.40 Imapeppa120¨μ D Coldest115¶£ Forwardly122¨μ 3-4p,led5/16,hung str 6
11Oct24 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿» :45¸¶ :56½¶ 3g Clm 8000cnd-w 69-79 5 5 5¶£ 5¹ 6º 7» Gonzalez E 124 fL 8.50 Dropkick Murphy124¶ Midnight Chaos117¡ Souper Sunshine124¶£ chased3-2p,no factor 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 9/19 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 23/49 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 69/107 15 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :37.1b 11/20

6
6-1 Black

Sir Pistolero 72 (L)
B.g.6 Gun Runner - Sircat Sally by Surf Cat, KY
Orange and Black Halves, Black and Orange Halved Sleeves

73 $7,500 Own: Joel B. Hunsburger
Trn: Tanner Tracy (49-0-4-4)

ISAAC CASTILLO (186-28-23-32) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 2 $33,831
2025: 9 1 1 1 $28,877 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 1 2 $54,147 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,877

Track: 4 1 0 1 $17,530
07Dec25 FG3 mysu 1B½¸ :47¾½ 1:13^¸ 1:46¸¿ 3g SOC 30000 - N 78 71-49 3 7º¡ 7½ 7¾¡ 7¶» 7¸½ Loveberry J 121 bL 10.70 Curahee119¸£ Face the Future119£ Bernin Tune121¨μ no factor 7
10Sep25 Ind1 fm pº¾ 5f¶¶^ :21º¼ :44^¼ :55¿º 3g SOC 8000/12000 40-82 2 7 7¼ 6º¡ 6¹¢ 5¸¡ De La Cruz F 122 bL 9.00 Spoke119¶ Pretty Fast122¨μ Cane Creek Road122¶ rail,mild late bid btw 8
23Aug25 Elp5 fm p 5K¼¼ :21¿^ :44»¼ 1:02¼^ 3g SOC 7500/16000 55-84 7 5 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 6¹£ 4¶£ Gaffalione T 122 bL 6.64 Bad Beat Brian122¶¡ Cane Creek Road122«¬ Ready to Roll122¨μwjstld btw/stdy/clip st 9
12Jul25 Elp4 fm p¶^ 1m¶½º :46½º 1:10¶¶ 1:34^» 3g Clm 16000cnd 81-85 7 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¹ 2¸¡ Torres C A 123 bL 7.41 Debt Paid123¸¡ Sir Pistolero123¨© Faster123¡ 3w,up plc1/16,held btw 8
16Jun25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :22¸¶ :45^¸ 1:10^^ 3g SOC 8000/12000 52-75 6 3 3º 3¸ 5º 5»¢ Ramos J D 122 bL 21.50 Metallic Man119¸£ Golden Hornet122¡ Mine Own Star122¸ 4path,lacked late bid 7
30Apr25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22º^ :44¿½ 1:22º¹ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 57-76 1 2 8¼¡ 9½¡ 8¿ 6¶^¡ Ortiz J L 124 bL 27.30 Badgeball124º¢ Shipman124¶ Manabi124¶¡ wstdy 5/8,3p,no factor 9
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 78/95 19 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 40/57 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 41/107 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 99/136

7
10-1Orange

Our Pact 61 (L)
B.c.4 Half Ours - Pact by The Factor, TX
Green, White Diamond Belt, White "L & G RACING"

51 $7,500 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Joe Castillo)
Trn: Cesar Govea (35-4-2-1)

PACO LOPEZ (266-45-40-39) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,905 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $6,195
2025: 7 2 0 1 $14,395 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,257
Life: 9 2 0 1 $16,300 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,905

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 Hou5 mys 6f¹» :22¼¼ :46¶¿ 1:10¿¿ 4g lAlw 35000nw3/L 59 59-72 2 4 4º 4» 5¼ 5½¡ Guerra R 123 fL 20.90 Tom Sawyer121£ Tizabling121¹ Aggie's Creed121¸¢ no factor 6
10Jan26 Hou6 ft 6fº» :22¾¼ :46¼^ 1:11¼^ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 55 64-63 1 3 1«¬ 4¸ 3º 4¾¡ Figueroa C 123 fL 19.10 Turquoise Blue121¶¢ Flotation Station121º£ To too Twentytwo121¸¡ led,yield7/16,evenly 7
13Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¾ :46¿¶ 1:00¸¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 54 58-63 2 6 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 3¨μ 1¸ Hernandez J A 118» fL 91.90 Our Pact118¸ Mr Liam and Alan124¨μ Theboyz Warning120¨μ rail bid, drove clear 10
16Sep25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21»¿ :45º¹ :57^¸ 3g Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L 108-55 8 1 2¡ 9¼¢ 9¿¢ 8¿ Lozada C 117 fL 112.00 Pinehurst122¶¡ Moneystrike122¶£ Eagle in the Air119¸¢ vied 4-wide, weakened 10
02Sep25 Lad3 fm p 5f :23¸¿ :47¶¹ :59¹¾ 3g Mcl 10000 42-44 3 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Lozada C 120 fL *1.40 Our Pact120¡ E Z Words120«¬ Eagle in the Air120¨μ duel ins-2p,dug gamely 9
13Aug25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :22¾¶ :46^º :58º¼ 3g Mcl 7500 (7.5-6.25) 70-57 2 1 1«¬ 3¸ 3¸ 3¸£ Lozada C 120 fL 2.70 Metronome124¨μ Kye120¸¡ Our Pact120¡ wbumpd start,vied early 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.4b 17/28 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 38/71 15 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4b 13/27

8
5-1 Pink

Dr. Niko 65 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Constitution - Nickel by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, Gold Sash, Red Dice Logo, White and Red Blocks

69 $7,500 Own: Alexis Claire Racing Service LLC (Alexis Claire), Pinna
Trn: Alexis Claire (44-11-6-8)

EMANUEL NIEVES (104-16-4-3) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $15,000
2025: 11 2 1 0 $26,929 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $570
Life: 14 2 1 0 $29,440 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,210

Track: 5 0 1 0 $6,190
18Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :22»¸ :46¹¿ 1:11»^ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 66 65-61 5 5 3¶ 3¹ 3º¡ 4¶^¢ Lopez P 121 bL 5.40 My Liam121½ Battleoflexington121£ Red Moscato121¸¡wbobbled st,4-3p,faded 8
04Jan26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¸ :49»¼ 1:14¿¶ 1:44»¿ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 68 39-70 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 5» Lopez P 121 bL 2.50 Steel Venom121¸£ License to Steal116«¬ Crecencio121¶ svgrnd, press, faded 5
26Dec25 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¸ :46^¹ 1:11¼½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 67 84-71 1 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹¢ Nieves E 119 bL *1.60 Kinsman Redeemer121¹¢ Dr. Niko119¹ Donegal Dreamer121¶woutwrd, bmp, yield3/16 7
04Dec25 FG5 sys 6f½¿ :22ºº :45¼¶ 1:11¶¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd 78 40-64 1 7 7¼¡ 7¿¡ 5¼¡ 5¶^¡ Nieves E 119 bL 6.90 Guile121¼£ Upturned Brim121¸£ Texas Town121¡ no menace 8
24Oct25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48¶» 1:20¼» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 71 74-83 10 8 3¶ 1¶ 1º 1½¡ Nieves E 122 bL *1.30 Dr. Niko122½¡ Hes the Bomb Too119¨μ Donegal Dreamer124£ pulled away, handily 10
17Sep25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :46»^ 1:09¿º 1:34½¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 14-60 5 9¿¡ 10¶½ 10¶¹ 10¸¹ 4¶¸¢ Batista A X 122 bL 4.20 Hot Legs Romolo124¾¡ He's Charming126¹¢ Texas Adopter124¡ wpoor st, big late run 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Donegal Moonshine will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-4-2-1 FG-02/12/2026-3

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 4-9)

4 Fair Grounds
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000 (Preference To Horses That Have
Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70
Yards.) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Lucky N Lawless (L)
B.g.3 Tiz the Law - She's Pretty Lucky by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Navy, 'Navy Horse on Yellow Oval', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

79 $30,000 Own: Will Kari
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (16-3-3-3)

BEN CURTIS (167-31-26-22) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,420 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,420
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,420 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,420

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,420
16Jan26 FG5 fm p 1m¿¸ :47¸º 1:12¾¼ 1:37¸» 3 Mcl 30000 86-79 4 4» 3º 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ Curtis B 120 bL 5.00 Easy Munnings120¨© Ramblin120¸ Lucky N Lawless120»¢ 2-3p, duel, yield1/8 10
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 37/53 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 89/95 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 5/26 a23 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 1/27

2
5-1 White

Brockton (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Raging Bull (FR) - My Precious by Distorted Humor, NY
White, Forest Green Panel

67 $30,000 Own: Christopher LaBerge
Trn: Keri Brion (8-0-1-2)

HUNTER REA (86-5-8-7) 115»

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,400 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $4,400
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $4,400 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,400

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,400
16Jan26 FG3 fm p 1m½¿ :48^¾ 1:13º¶ 1:37¸¿ 3 Mcl 30000 83-67 8 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2¹£ Rea H 115» L 31.90 Best Known Secret120¹£ Brockton115¶ Moral Man120¶£ svgrnd, bid, yld late 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 39/73 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1bg 27/71 1 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 45/49 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 56/107

3
7-2 Blue

Matching Funds 55 (L)
Ch.g.3 Tiz the Law - Giant Deduction by Giant's Causeway, KY
Gold, Kelly Green Blocks, Kelly Green Stripe on Sleeves

84 $30,000 Own: Team Block (David Block)
Trn: Chris M. Block (36-4-4-4)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (227-31-31-24) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
19Jan26 FG6 fm p 1B¾¸ :48º¼ 1:12»½ 1:43¶^ 3 Msw 54000 80-81 1 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 7¾¡ Loveberry J 120 bL 12.10 Swift Blade120¶¡ Prepped120¶£ Citatus120¶¢ closed ins, wknd 8
20Dec25 FG7 fm p 1m¾¿ :47¹¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 55000 78-87 12 10¶^ 9¾£ 9¼¢ 8º¡ 8¼¢ Loveberry J 120 L 29.70 Aces Honor120«¬ Prepped120¡ Cruisin Chuck120£ improved outs 12
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 9/73 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 28/29 2 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/13 12 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 9/12

4
6-1 Yellow

Haulin Oats (L1)
B.g.3 Galawi (IRE) - Who's Cozy by Cozzene, MD
Royal Blue, Orange Triangle, Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves

0.00 $30,000 Own: Sycamore Hall Thoroughbreds LLC (Michael Golden)
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (18-3-1-5)

MITCHELL MURRILL (150-13-21-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 55/73 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2bg 77/175 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 24/106 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4bg 30/44

5
6-1 Green

Outlaw Empire 58 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Classic Empire - Indian Charm by Indian Charlie, KY
Green, Yellow 'MRS Mansfield Racing', Yellow Bands on Sleeves

58 $30,000 Own: Mansfield Racing (Landon Jordan)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (98-15-20-12)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (85-12-15-11) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $27,043 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,160
Life: 6 0 1 0 $27,043 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
04Jan26 FG6 ft 6f½¼ :22¸» :45º^ 1:10¹¾ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 62 45-45 3 3 6º 6¼ 8¾ 7¶¹¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 6.70 S S Radio120£ Halo Music120¿ Kazoom120¡ wbmp st, no threat 8
19Nov25 CD9 mys 6f¹^ :22¾¹ :46º¼ 1:11½» 2 ½Msw 92000 64 70-54 5 5 5º 6¼ 7¾¡ 8¶¸ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 6.89 Brilliant Bomb119¸¡ Non Conforming119¨μ Patriot Moon119¸ 3-4p,6p1/4,gaveway btw 10
18Oct25 Kee2 ft 1B»^ :47¾¿ 1:12º¸ 1:47¼» 2 ½Msw 85000 58 84-61 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 4¼£ Morales E 119 7.32 Vitruvian Man119¨© Project Ace119¶ Quarry119»£ ins foe,dueld,gave way 11
27Sep25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :49¿¸ 1:15¶¹ 1:46¹¹ 2 ½Msw 92000 51 50-72 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Morales E 119 2.43 Politics119«¬ Outlaw Empire119¹ Quarry119¶£ ins,dug in,dueld,bestd 6
22Aug25 Elp7 ft 6f¹» :22½¹ :45¿¿ 1:10¼¶ 2 Msw 100000 69-71 9 5 3¸ 4º¡ 4¹£ 6¾£ Saez G 119 31.00 Fuel120¸¡ Zamboni119¹£ Fuzzbuster119¶£ step slw,3-2pbtw,yield 12
22Jun25 CD5 ft 5K»» :22^¸ :45¶¸ 1:04¼» 2 ½Msw 92000 74-72 5 7 5¼ 5¾ 4»¡ 5º¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 33.99 Shake and Rattle119¨© Bobrovsky119¶£ My Carrington119¡ rated inside, improved 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 34/73 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 39/95 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 66/91 22 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 6/28

6
3-1 Black

Skip Forward (JPN) 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Drefong - Casale (JPN) by Manhattan Cafe (JPN), JPN
Royal Blue, Orange Circled "R", Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves

63 $30,000 Own: Repole Stable (Mike Repole)
Trn: Joe Sharp (125-28-23-15)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (175-51-32-26) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $310 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,090
2025: 2 0 0 0 $780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,090 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $310

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan26 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46½» 1:10¾¼ 1:36¶½ 3 Mcl 35000 44 85-51 2 4º 5»¡ 6½ 6¶^ 5¶¶¡ Alvarado J 122 bL *.80 Banker's Jet122¶ Fazzone122¸£ Win Street122» rail turns, no bid 7
05Dec25 GP1 fm p¹¶ 7K¼½ :23¿¹ :47½¸ 1:29¸^ 2 Moc 50000cnd 70-68 9 9 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¹£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 b 2.20 Zucchero120¶ Weseeulator120¡ Nickel C120¡ wstep slow, 3wd 9
23Oct25 Baq5 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :22^¼ :44¿º 1:08¼» 2 Moc 75000 7-69 2 9 9½£ 9¿£ 9¾ 6¼£ Carmouche K 119 11.57 Helmet of Will119» Fort Griffin119¨μ Diliello119«¬woff slow,2-4p,5w upper 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 83/136 30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 39/44 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 95/106 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.4b 64/87

7
6-1 Orange

Moral Man 59 (L)
B.g.3 Silver State - Summer Luck by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Black, Titanium Lightning Bolts, Titanium Lightning Bolts on Sleeves

63 $30,000 Own: Louie Roussel, III and Ronald Lamarque
Trn: Danny Simpson (16-2-1-3)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (268-40-32-50) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,420 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $4,020
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $4,980 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $4,020

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,420
16Jan26 FG3 fm p 1m½¿ :48^¾ 1:13º¶ 1:37¸¿ 3 Mcl 30000 56 86-65 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3º£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 6.40 Best Known Secret120¹£ Brockton115¶ Moral Man120¶£ pace ins, yield3/16 8
01Jan26 FG6 fm p¶º 1m¶½¹ :46»¼ 1:12^» 1:36º^ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 50 82-62 4 5º¡ 5¾ 6» 6¿ 6¶^£ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 10.00 High Go122«¬ Fast Connection122º Shakin My Head122¸£ rated, 5w, wknd 10
27Nov25 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :47»¾ 1:12¶¿ 1:35½¹ 2 Msw 54000 39 84-71 10 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 12¿£ 12¶¸£ De La Cruz F 120 bL 30.50 Beekman Street120¡ Cruisin Chuck120«¬ Thebabeslayer117¹¢ led to stretch, tired 12
27Aug25 Ind5 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :47¼¼ 1:11¿^ 1:36¶¿ 2 Msw 32000 68-64 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º Murrill M 120 b 19.50 Gordon Pass120¡ Burden of Dreams120¹¢ Durable120¨μ wawk st,inside,bmp3/16 12
06Aug25 Ind2 ft 5f¹^ :22¸º :45½¾ :58^^ 2 Msw 32000 55-27 2 5 5º 5¼¡ 5¶^ 5¶½¡ Murrill M 120 b 9.00 Just Deeds120¿¢ Black Hornet120¶¢ Bluegrass Town120»¡ wbobb st,through early 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 50/136 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 86/95 27 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.1b 10/20 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 17/108

8
4-1

AE-MTO

Pink
One Tough Road 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Quality Road - Rose and Shine by Mr. Sekiguchi, KY
Maroon, White 'C', Maroon Stripe on White Sleeves

57 $30,000 Own: Collinsworth Thoroughbred Racing, LLC (Lori Collinswo
Trn: Joe Sharp (125-28-23-15)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (175-51-32-26) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $660
2025: 3 0 0 0 $5,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $6,620 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $660

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,560
16Jan26 FG3 fm p 1m½¿ :48^¾ 1:13º¶ 1:37¸¿ 3 Mcl 30000 51 75-60 6 5» 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¾¢ Ortiz J L 120 bL *.70 Best Known Secret120¹£ Brockton115¶ Moral Man120¶£ off pace, no threat 8
21Dec25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¼ :48»½ 1:13¿¾ 1:43¶¾ 2 Moc 50000cnd 38-62 6 5» 5¸¡ 6¸£ 4¼ 5¶^ Ortiz J L 120 bL 4.80 Different Gravy120¾£ Flash of Chaos120£ Athletic Like120«¬ btwn, 6w, no bid 8
30Nov25 CD5 ft 1B»^ :48½½ 1:14¶¿ 1:46»¿ 2 Mcl 50000 61-56 7 3¸ 4¸ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 4»¢ Torres J A 119 b 25.24 Student Regent119¶£ Silver Sniper119¹¢ Mountain Grandeur119¨μ 2w,chs btw,outkk 5p1/8 11
02Nov25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48»½ 1:13¿¿ 1:46^º 2 Mcl 30000-c 65-39 6 4¸ 4¸ 5¸ 5¾ 5¶¿¡ Torres J A 119 bf 18.09 Seal Bay119¶¡ Consequential119¼¢ Herbs Bolt119¹¡ stalk 4p,chased,tired 7

Claimed by Collinsworth, Lori and Collinsworth, Coy Mark from Sexton, Sandra and Silver Fern Farm LLC for $30,000, Mott Riley - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 83/136 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 93/175 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 62/95 20 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 8/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Outlaw Empire will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-3-1-8 FG-02/12/2026-4

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,000. (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $4,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races Or Three Year Olds. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. Six
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Clearly Majestic 63© (L)
Ch.g.4 Clearly Now - Moment of Majesty by Saint Liam, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

66 $12,500 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (130-17-16-19)

PACO LOPEZ (266-45-40-39) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $29,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $31,410 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $10,010

Track: 3 0 0 2 $10,010
19Jan26 FG3 ft 6f½» :21º½ :46^» 1:12^^ 4g lClm 12500cnd 59 74-74 3 4 3¼¡ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Hernandez H 122 fL 4.90 Asthecoldwindblows122¶£ My Mn Brndon122¡ Clearly Majestic122»£ 3-2p,bid1/4,left lead 10
27Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :21¾º :45º¾ 1:09»¿ 3g lAlw 55000nw2/L 59 71-53 1 6 3¸¡ 3¶ 5¿ 5¶¿ Castillo I 119 L 12.70 Voila Magic119½£ Wicked as Haggart119º Yorktown Panther119¨μ close,bid4w,faltered 6
21Jun25 Evd8 ft 1m»» :48¸^ 1:13»½ 1:39¸¼ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 72-55 6 3¸ 4¸ 6¹¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¿¡ Rodriguez J L 117 L 17.80 Causeway Benny120¾¡ Hard Line117¸£ Sarah's Runner117¶ close up 3w, faltered 8
07Jun25 Evd4 ft 1m»» :47^º 1:12^½ 1:38½¶ 3 lStk - LaLgdChvlB - 100k 74-54 3 5½ 5¾ 5¼¡ 5¾¡ 6¸¸¢ Castillo A 116 L 18.50 He's Late Again118¶ Sippin On Gin122¶¡ Same Play116¹ wtrk2w,no late response 6
01May25 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22¹¿ :46¹º 1:05½¾ 3g lMsw 34000 60-75 6 8 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Castillo A 121 L 2.90 Clearly Majestic121¨μ Mariachi Man119¶ Metallic Mischief121¨© ins,angld,dug btwn,up 9
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.2b 3/4 16 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 20/57

2
8-1 White

Custom Ride 43© (L)
B.g.4 Custom for Carlos - Dreamed a Dream by Agnes Gold (JPN), LA
White, Orange Chevrons, Orange Sleeves

48 $12,500 Own: Wildcat Racing Stable, LLC (John Carden and Janette
Trn: L. Jay Cuccia (20-2-2-0)

SOFIA VIVES (77-8-9-10) 125

2026: 2 1 0 0 $8,970 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,740
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $11,850 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $10,110

Track: 4 1 0 0 $11,850
30Jan26 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22¶¾ :46»^ 1:12»¿ 3g lMcl 10000 37 50-65 6 5 6» 5¸£ 4¸ 1¸£ Vives S 125 L 4.40 Custom Ride125¸£ Ocean Voyager125¡ Jayjayjay125¹ ins, outs1/4, driving 8
02Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾½ :22¾¼ :45¾^ 1:10½¶ 4g lMcl 20000 33 21-28 1 6 5¸¡ 5º 5¶^ 5¸¸¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 L 10.20 Bandido Deal124½¢ Romeo Spikes124¶¶£ One Grand Slam124£wslow st, trailed 6
11Dec25 FG5 ft 6f¼¿ :21¼¿ :45¹¾ 1:11½¼ 3g lMcl 20000 81-45 5 7 7¹£ 7»¢ 4¼ 4¶º¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 2.70 Classical Knight122»¡ Romeo Spikes122½¢ Closing Agent122¶¡ wslow st, improved ins 7
08Feb25 FG1 fm p¸» *5K¶½ :23¸¿ :48¿¾ 1:07¼¹ 3 lMsw 58000 59-71 6 9 6¹£ 5»¡ 5» 5º¢ Wellington K 115» L 40.20 Laser Clad120¡ Custom's Cleared120¸¢ The Wicked Cat120¶¡ whesitatd st,3-2p,wilng 9
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1bg 11/57 3 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38.2b 8/13 28 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :36.3bg 3/18 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:04b 28/32

3
9-2 Blue

Final Half 62© (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Half Ours - What a Party by Congrats, LA
White, Emerald Green Crescent Moon, Yellow Stars, Emerald Green Diamonds on Sleeves

59 $12,500 Own: John Kaiser
Trn: Corale A. Richards (14-0-2-5)

C J MCMAHON (179-13-14-20) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $3,400
2025: 10 1 2 2 $21,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 3 2 $25,740 Distance: 9 1 2 2 $21,020

Track: 9 1 2 2 $21,020
19Jan26 FG3 ft 6f½» :21º½ :46^» 1:12^^ 4g lClm 12500cnd 61 71-56 7 7 4½ 5¹¢ 7¹£ 6¶^¡ Lopez P 122 L *1.40 Asthecoldwindblows122¶£ My Mn Brndon122¡ Clerly Mjestic122»£wpinch st, 4-5p, wkn1/8 10
28Dec25 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¹ :45»^ 1:12º^ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L-c 65 100-62 1 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 4º¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL *2.30 Big Nickel119¡ Deal of Faith121¸ Angelic Knight121¸ vied turn, wknd 7

Claimed by Kaiser John from Hernandez, Earl J., Hernandez, Keith J. and Duvieilh, John for $12,500, David, Jr. Sam B. - Trainer
13Dec25 FG1 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¸ :45¶¸ 1:11»¶ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 65 87-65 9 3 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ 3»¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL 6.50 Starry Eyed121º¢ Angelic Knight121¶ Final Half119º¡ stalked 3w, wknd 9
22Aug25 Evd4 fm p 1m»^ :47º» 1:12¸¿ 1:37½¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 100-72 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 7¼¡ Barrera E J 118 bL 2.70 Indian Cat121¸£ War Dept Calling121¶ Asaasy124¨©wbmpst, vie, yield, chk 10
01Aug25 Evd1 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48¶^ 1:12½» 1:37¹^ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 82-69 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2º£ McMahon C 118 bL 7.30 Drobny124º£ Final Half118¡ Asaasy124¶£ speed,led upr,no match 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.1b 4/28 11 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.2b 10/18 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 26/87 21 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/31

4
10-1 Yellow

Go Get Trae 66© (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 El Deal - Arabella Bella by Skipshot, LA
Green, Yellow 'MM', Yellow Stripe on Sleeves

54 $12,500 Own: Bob Mahoney
Trn: Joe Duhon (49-7-3-1)

JOSE RIQUELME (68-4-5-4) 114

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,650 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 2 $25,740 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,400
Life: 9 1 1 2 $27,390 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $13,790

Track: 3 1 0 0 $10,050
18Jan26 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¼ :45½º 1:10½º 3 lAlw 55000nw2/L 78 86-61 1 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3º¡ 5¶º¡ Riquelme J 119 bL 50.50 Creole Chrome119«¬ Tiz Mary's Comet122¶¶£ Awesome Hawaiian119¨μwswift, took hold1/4 8
06Dec25 FG4 sys 6f¾» :22^» :46¶¶ 1:13¿¸ 2 lMcl 10000 53 100-63 1 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¾ 1¸» Riquelme J 120 bL *1.60 Go Get Trae120¸» Spiritual Duty120»¢ Lil Henry120¶¿¡ swift, clear, best 7
20Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½º :22^¿ :46¹¹ 1:11¼º 2 lMsw 54000 52 89-52 3 9 3¶ 7º¢ 6¾¡ 7¶»¡ Riquelme J 120 bL 71.60 Creole Chrome120º£ Dickie T120¶¢ Wherethehitsare120¨μwbmpst, close up, wknd 11
11Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¾ :46¼¼ :59¼¿ 2 lMsw 43000 53 54-55 5 1 5¹£ 4º 5¸¡ 6» Barrera E J 120 bfL 22.20 Imperial Cruiser120£ Scar Ship120¸ Mingling Mo115¨μ in middle, even effort 9
30Aug25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :23¿¾ :47¾¹ 1:13¾» 2 lMsw 34000 27-40 3 1 2«¬ 1¶ 3¸ 3½£ Florian J 115» bfL 3.80 Luna C120¸¡ Von Erich120»¢ Go Get Trae115¸ veerd out st,vied,wknd 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :54b 73/73 5 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:05.1b 20/20

5
9-2 Green

Yorktown Panther 64© (L)
B.g.4 Yorkton - Calico by Arch, LA
Green, 'HH', White Sleeves with Green Diamonds

66 $12,500 Own: Blanchard F. Iles
Trn: Alexis Claire (44-11-6-8)

BEN CURTIS (167-31-26-22) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 3 $71,110 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $8,470
Life: 12 1 3 4 $88,150 Distance: 4 1 2 1 $59,450

Track: 5 1 1 1 $52,450
23Jan26 FG3 fm p½ 7K¶¹½ :24^^ :47¶½ 1:30½¾ 3g lClm 25000cnd 68 55-60 10 5 5º¡ 5º¡ 7» 9¶¼£ Curtis B 122 L 12.50 Corporal Paul122¶£ Single Shot122¼ Mardi Gras Empire122¡ mid pack, wknd 10
02Jan26 FG6 ft 5K»¸ :22¹½ :46º» 1:05^¾ 4g lAlw 55000nw1/x 70 32-59 4 4 7¾ 7¼ 7¼ 7¶^¡ Curtis B 121 L 7.90 Free Scrim121«¬ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Achromedoutcat121¹¡ no factor 7
27Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :21¾º :45º¾ 1:09»¿ 3g lAlw 55000nw2/L 66 61-69 2 5 5º 5¹ 4¿ 3¶¶£ Curtis B 119 L 9.50 Voila Magic119½£ Wicked as Haggart119º Yorktown Panther119¨μ steady finish,gain 3rd 6
10Sep25 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :23^½ :46»^ 1:04¼¼ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 16-74 2 6 4¼¡ 5¼ 4»¡ 4¼£ Nieves E 118 L 5.50 Doctor Leo121¹¢ Sonofaship121¶£ Blame Me Seriously121¶£wlost path start,ins-2w 6
03May25 Evd6 ft 7f¹^ :23¹» :46¾¶ 1:24^¸ 3 lStk - RaginCajnB - 60k 43-68 7 4 3¸ 4¶¡ 7» 6¶¶¡ Pompell T L 116 L 6.20 He's Late Again118¹¡ Majority Opinion118¨μ Patience Will Pay118¸£ off pc3w, gave way 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.3b 114/117 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 34/59 17 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.2bg 3/14

6
7-2 Black

Custom Cadillac 64© (L)
Ch.g.6 Custom for Carlos - Liberina by Forestry, LA
White, Black "2" on sleeves

66 $12,500 Own: Lacey N. Artigue
Trn: Randy Degeyter, Jr. (15-3-4-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (268-40-32-50) 122

2026: 2 0 2 0 $5,600 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,180
2025: 8 0 3 0 $12,780 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 1 8 0 $58,440 Distance: 15 0 7 0 $37,660

Track: 13 1 4 0 $38,980
01Feb26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¼^ :46¶¾ 1:10¾½ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L-c 63 52-68 3 3 2«¬ 3¨μ 2¡ 2¡ Murrill M 122 bL 2.00 Louisiana Wildlife122¡ Custom Cadillac122¸¡ Sir Mack122¹ vied, bmp9/16, gamely 6

Claimed by Artigue Lacey N. from Wildcat Racing Stable LLC for $5,000, Cuccia L. Jay - Trainer
11Jan26 FG1 ft 6f½¼ :22¹¿ :46¶» 1:11»½ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 64 61-67 4 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ Murrill M 122 bL 3.70 Maybe Eye'll Call122¸¡ Custom Cadillac122¹£ Righteous Freedom117¹¡ 3w, held at bay 7
13Dec25 FG1 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¸ :45¶¸ 1:11»¶ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 62 70-55 5 6 7¹¡ 6¾ 5¾ 4¿£ Murrill M 121 bL 16.10 Starry Eyed121º¢ Angelic Knight121¶ Final Half119º¡ gained ins str 9
21Aug25 Evd5 fm p 5f¹» :22^½ :45½¸ :57¾» 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 48-65 1 7 9»£ 8»¡ 7º 5º¡ Hernandez C J 124 bL 3.50 Sunny Sassicaia122£ Leisurely124¸¡ Leaving Shadows121«¬ crowded start, closed 9
26Jul25 Evd8 ft 6f¹» :22º^ :46¸¶ 1:12¶¹ 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 48-69 6 8 8¼¢ 7º£ 7¸£ 4¹£ Vargas J P 124 bL 2.60 Louisiana Boss121¶¡ Gabbys Bling119¸¢ Girlie's Max121«¬ last,bid 7w,improved 8
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 36/69

7
12-1Orange

Josh G 58© (L)
B.g.4 West Coast - Anne Margaret by Songandaprayer, LA
Kelly Green, White 'TG', White Band on Sleeves

57 $12,500 Own: Thomas Galvin and John K. Caulfield
Trn: Patricia G. West (25-0-4-3)

JAMISON MUDD (83-1-8-9) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $960 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 4 0 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $23,400
Life: 15 1 4 0 $50,130 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $10,930

Track: 5 0 1 0 $6,530
19Jan26 FG3 ft 6f½» :21º½ :46^» 1:12^^ 4g lClm 12500cnd 55 107-61 2 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 4¾ Concepcion A 122 bL 11.80 Asthecoldwindblows122¶£ My Mn Brndon122¡ Clerly Majestic122»£ prompted ins-3p,yield 10
28Dec25 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¹ :45»^ 1:12º^ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 60 96-46 4 3 3¡ 3¶ 5¹ 6¶¶£ Lopez P 119 bL 2.80 Big Nickel119¡ Deal of Faith121¸ Angelic Knight121¸ stalk3w, retreat1/4 7
13Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23½¼ :47¿¿ 1:27¸¹ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 69 68-45 6 7 5¸¢ 4¸ 9¿£ 9¶¾¡ Thornton T 118 bL 13.00 My Pal Sweet120¹¡ Run Carlos115¶¢ Seitan118£ contention, retreated 9
10Oct25 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23¼^ :48¹¹ 1:34¸¿ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 67 84-70 6 4 1¶ 1¡ 4¶¢ 6»£ McMahon C 118 bL 5.90 Toni's Inferno120¡ Inchhighatahundred120¶ Beach Blanket120¸¡ speed, clear, faded 10
21Aug25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :23^¿ :46¹¼ 1:11¿¿ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 61-79 3 6 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¨μ McMahon C 121 bL 9.70 Yankeestrolgy121¨μ Josh G121¶¢ Angelic Knight124¸¢ led, dueled, gamely 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 130/136 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 25/52 29 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 17/29

8
3-1 Pink

Deal of Faith 63© (L)
Ch.g.5 El Deal - Fancey Faith by Lydgate, LA
White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

60 $12,500 Own: Yovani Rustrian Munoz
Trn: Owner (15-0-3-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (150-13-21-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $375
2025: 6 1 4 0 $21,475 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 5 0 $25,375 Distance: 5 1 4 0 $21,100

Track: 7 1 5 0 $25,000
28Dec25 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¹ :45»^ 1:12º^ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 59 100-71 7 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Murrill M 121 bL 10.10 Big Nickel119¡ Deal of Faith121¸ Angelic Knight121¸ sharp, vied, nailed 7
02Jun25 Lad1 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21¿» :45º¹ :57¾¶ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 87-48 3 3 4º¡ 4» 5¼¡ 5¶¶ Dominguez J 122 bL 3.70 Petitfor122£ Starry Eyed122¾ Hit the Bullseye122¶ stalked, through early 6
19Mar25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¿ :46¸^ 1:11¼¹ 3g lClm 20000cnd 50-66 7 2 5¸¡ 3¡ 3¶ 2¶¢ Munoz S 125 bL 38.50 Ampitup117¶¢ Deal of Faith125¸ Springtown122¹¡ stalked 3w,kept at bay 9
20Feb25 FG10 ft 6f¾^ :22»½ :46¼¶ 1:12¹¼ 3g lMcl 10000 59-62 3 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¡ Concepcion A 125 bL *1.20 Deal of Faith125¡ Mister Dennis125º¡ Knight's Gold125¡ 2p,drew clear,lasted 9
27Jan25 FG9 ft 5K»^ :23^¼ :47^¶ 1:06¼¶ 3g lMcl 10000-c 63-62 1 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ 2¶£ Torres J A 125 bL 2.10 Bobby Two Shot's125¶£ Deal of Faith125¶£ Computerized125¨μ sharp st,drift out 1/8 9

Claimed by Munoz Yovani from Four Star Racing for $10,000, Bourgeois Keith G. - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.3b 9/25 22 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:05.3b 33/36
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Final Half will race with Blinkers On

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

6 Fair Grounds
Maiden Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old Which Have Sold Or Rna for $50,000 or Less In Their Most Recent Auction
Or Maiden Claiming $50,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000 (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $40,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable
by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Prince of Light 72 (L)
B.c.3 City of Light - Luzmimi Princess by Malibu Moon, KY
White, Emerald Diamond Braces, Emerald 'D,' Emerald Diamond Band on Sleeves

79 $50,000 Own: Dixiana Farms, LLC (William Shively)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (59-11-4-11)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (175-51-32-26) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,710
2025: 6 0 2 0 $54,295 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $48,225
Life: 7 0 2 0 $57,535 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,250

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,890
19Jan26 FG6 fm p 1B¾¸ :48º¼ 1:12»½ 1:43¶^ 3 Msw 54000 70 92-87 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ 4º¡ Ortiz J L 120 L 2.70 Swift Blade120¶¡ Prepped120¶£ Citatus120¶¢ ins, yield3/16, wknd 8
20Dec25 FG7 fm p 1m¾¿ :47¹¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 55000 72 81-93 11 8¾¡ 8½£ 8º£ 4¶¡ 5¸£ Ortiz J L 120 oL 5.00 Aces Honor120«¬ Prepped120¡ Cruisin Chuck120£ off pace, willingly 12
20Nov25 CD10 mys 1mº^ :45¿¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:37¼^ 2 Msw 120000 73 71-69 7 7¹ 7¼ 7½ 5¼¡ 5¿ Saez L 119 bf 7.16 Chip Honcho119¶¢ Marauder119£ Fuzzbuster119º 3-2w,5p btw1/4,left ld 11
19Oct25 Kee4 sysu 1B»^ :49¶¶ 1:14¹» 1:47º¹ 2 Msw 110000 65 53-73 1 4¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ Gaffalione T 119 *2.55 Exosome119¡ Prince of Light119½¡ Clark's Corner119¨© ins,bid 3w,cleard,cght 10
21Sep25 CD4 sysu 1B»^ :48¸¼ 1:13º¶ 1:46^¿ 2 Msw 120000 69-71 6 6º 6¹¡ 4¸ 2¸¡ 2¨μ Gaffalione T 119 11.34 Very Connected119¨μ Prince of Light119¶£ Sheriff Bart119»¡ closer 4p2d,rally,duel 11
10Aug25 Elp3 fm p¸^ 5K¶¹¸ :21¶½ :43¸» 1:00¾^ 2 Msw 100000 45-59 6 8 7» 7º¢ 7½¢ 7¶^¡ Morales E 119 6.68 Zeus's Echo119¹¢ She's On a Roll116º¡ Soulman119¨μ bump st,4-5p,yielded 10
28Jun25 CD1 ft 5f»» :22º¼ :45¼½ :58¶^ 2 Msw 120000 81-70 1 5 5¶£ 5¹£ 5º¡ 5»£ Curtis B 119 bf 14.34 Papa Ken119¨μ Spirit of Royal119¨μ The Standard119»¢ wins,steady 3/8,no bid 8
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 17/53 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/29 2 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 9/66 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 21/113

2
7-2 White

Fast Connection 59 (L)
B.c.3 Connect - Mrs McDougal by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Blue and Red Hoops, Blue 'Tri-Star' on White Star, White Stars on Red Sleeves

66 Own: Tri-Star Racing, LLC (Richard Robertson and Alan Dea
Trn: Joseph M. Foster (34-3-7-2)

ISAAC CASTILLO (186-28-23-32) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,000 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $6,000
2025: 4 0 2 0 $11,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 3 0 $17,000 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,000

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,000
01Jan26 FG6 fm p¶º 1m¶½¹ :46»¼ 1:12^» 1:36º^ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 50 98-79 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¸ 1¡ 2«¬ Castillo I 122 L 4.80 High Go122«¬ Fast Connection122º Shakin My Head122¸£ tracked, duel, gamely 10
27Nov25 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :47»¾ 1:12¶¿ 1:35½¹ 2 Msw 54000 46 58-80 5 11¾ 11½£ 11½¢ 10¼£ 10½£ Nieves E 120 bL 61.70 Beekman Street120¡ Cruisin Chuck120«¬ Thebabeslayer117¹¢ sttld bk,lacked rally 12
06Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:40¼¸ 2 Msw 35000 44 65-44 7 2¡ 2¡ 4»¡ 7¶¶ 7¸¶¢ Dominguez J 122 bL 2.30 Duke de Vere122¿¢ Unlawful114¨μ Ahooga119º¢ brief speed, done 8
10Oct25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :24¹^ :49¹¿ 1:28^¶ 2 Msw 35000 52-68 6 4 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¸ Dominguez J 120 bL 8.00 Randemonium117¸ Fast Connection120º¢ Duke de Vere120¨μ no match, clear 2nd 6
25Aug25 Lad2 ft 5f¸^ :23º¾ :47»¼ 1:00¼º 2 Msw 20000 33-49 5 1 3¹ 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¹ Castillo A 119 bL *.60 It's Notmyproblem119¹ Fast Connection119º¢ Cariari119¹¡ stlkd,4-w upr,2nd best 5
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50bg 83/136 30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 13/44 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 30/40 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3bg 54/108

3
4-1 Blue

Ramblin 70¡ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Ghostzapper - Verdura by Smart Strike, KY
Maroon, Maroon 'DB' on Grey Sash, Grey and Maroon Halved Sleeves

78 $50,000 Own: Don Blackwood
Trn: Bobby C. Barnett (5-0-1-0)

PACO LOPEZ (266-45-40-39) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,400 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $35,178
2025: 6 0 1 1 $31,738 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 1 $36,138 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $26,100

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,640
16Jan26 FG5 fm p 1m¿¸ :47¸º 1:12¾¼ 1:37¸» 3 Mcl 30000-c 68 74-82 9 9½£ 9½£ 8½ 4¸¡ 2¨© Graham J 120 L *1.10 Easy Munnings120¨© Ramblin120¸ Lucky N Lawless120»¢ rally5w, split2p, miss 10

Claimed by Blackwood Don from Big Chief Racing, LLC, Hoolie Racing Stable, LLC and Blue Mist Racing for $30,000, Desormeaux J. Keith - Trainer
20Dec25 FG7 fm p 1m¾¿ :47¹¿ 1:11¿½ 1:36¼¾ 2 Msw 55000 71 71-91 8 11¶¹ 11¶^ 10¼£ 7¹¡ 6º Graham J 120 L 17.10 Aces Honor120«¬ Prepped120¡ Cruisin Chuck120£ weaved str, fin well 12
27Nov25 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :47»¾ 1:12¶¿ 1:35½¹ 2 Msw 54000 66 65-86 6 8¼ 8»£ 8º 5¸¡ 4¹£ Hernandez C J 120 L 8.50 Beekman Street120¡ Cruisin Chuck120«¬ Thebabeslayer117¹¢ mid-pack, even effort 12
25Oct25 Kee10 fm p 1N½^ :48¾¸ 1:13¼º 1:50»¿ 2 Msw 110000 55 70-82 2 5¹ 7º¡ 6º 4¹ 3¸ Graham J 119 67.07 Chambersville119¶ Happy Prince119¶ Ramblin119£ saved ground, ran on 12
29Aug25 Cnl5 fm h»^ 1m¶¿^ :46¿¸ 1:11»¸ 1:37¸º 2 Msw 70000 74-65 9 6» 6½ 4¼¡ 7¹¡ 4¸£ Curtis B 119 10.10 Behold the King119¨μ East Village119£ Beekman Street119¶£ wbump brk,3-4w,6w3/16 11
14Aug25 Cnl5 fm h¸^ 1m½» :50¸» 1:14^» 1:37½¾ 2 Msw 70000 27-59 5 5»¡ 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ Toledo J 119 3.10 Vulcan's Boots119¹ Ramblin119¨μ Beybe Beto119º stlkd,4-w upper,game 6
09Jul25 Ind1 ft 1mº» :48¿º 1:14^¸ 1:40¼» 2 Msw 32000 38-43 5 5º¡ 5º 5º 5½¡ 5¶¸£ Torres J A 120 9.50 Mischief Mania120¹¢ Caprio120¸ Jr Jimmy120¼ 3p,bid3/8,faltered str 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 27/70 3 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 93/136 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 67/89 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 28/96

4
15-1 Yellow

Starmetal 45 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Upstart - Saving Sophie by Creative Cause, KY
White, Green "Tropical Racing", Green Sleeves

55 $50,000 Own: Tropical Racing (Troy Levy)
Trn: Neil L. Pessin (10-0-2-3)

DECLAN CANNON (116-9-16-13) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,175
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,387 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,187 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,800

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,800
01Jan26 FG6 fm p¶º 1m¶½¹ :46»¼ 1:12^» 1:36º^ 3 Moc 50000cnd 29 55-68 10 9¶¸ 9¶¼ 8¶¸ 4¼¡ 4¼£ Graham J 122 bL 24.20 High Go122«¬ Fast Connection122º Shakin My Head122¸£ unhurried, improved 10
25Oct25 Kee2 fm p 1N½^ :47¼º 1:12¿¸ 1:49¿½ 2 Msw 110000 67-63 2 7»¢ 7»¢ 7º¡ 8¾ 10¶¼ Cheminaud V 119 b 60.53 Remember Mamba119º¡ Maginnesontap119¸ Aguila Negra119¨©wstdybtw st,stdy7/8,ins 12
26Sep25 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22º^ :45¾º 1:18¶½ 2 Msw 120000 67-34 7 12 9»¡ 10¼¡ 12¶¼ 12¸»£ Achard A 119 72.37 Tripp's Promise119¨μ Our Moneyman119¶¡ Mister Landry119¹¡woff slw/bmp,2wbtw,tire 12
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 105/175 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 77/106 a24 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :36.4b 1/14 18 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 7/12

5
8-1 Green

Pay Heed (L1)
B.c.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Honor Your Gift by Sightseeing, KY
Red, Silver Stripes, Silver Stripes on Red Sleeves

0.00 Own: Willow Lane Stables, Inc. (John E. Kuehl)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (42-3-2-6)

JAMES GRAHAM (131-19-16-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Hpt 4F ft :50.1bg 2/7 6 Jan 26 Hpt 4F ft :49.2b 3/16 27 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.3bg 8/17 18 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 15/25

6
7-2 Black

Syntagma (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 McKinzie - Snow Fall by War Front, KY
Orange, Turquoise "HARAS DON ALBERTO", Silver Bars on Green Sleeves

0.00 $50,000 Own: Don Alberto Corp (Don Alberto)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (51-15-3-9)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (268-40-32-50) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1bg 12/25 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 78/95 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3bg 11/91 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 57/107

7
6-1 Orange

Ogilvy (IRE) 59 (L)
B.c.3 Advertise (GB) - Dorella (GER) by Reliable Man (GB), IRE
Black, Pink Circle and 'M,' White Sleeves, Pink Dots

66 Own: Legion Racing (Travis Durr), MHM Stables LLC (Matthe
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (24-4-3-4)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (227-31-31-24) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $8,340
2025: 2 0 0 0 $7,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $8,340 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,140
01Jan26 FG6 fm p¶º 1m¶½¹ :46»¼ 1:12^» 1:36º^ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 51 55-67 9 8¶¶ 8¶¼ 7¿ 5½ 5½£ Cannon D 122 bL 2.90 High Go122«¬ Fast Connection122º Shakin My Head122¸£ passed tired foes 10
28Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 5K½^ :21º¶ :44¹^ 1:03¸¾ 2 Msw 54000 26-76 2 9 10¶^ 9»£ 5»¡ 4»¡ Cannon D 120 bL 10.40 Archimedes120«¬ Bluegrass Town120» Look No Mo115¡ split 1/8, improved 11
28Sep25 Baq4 fm o 6f¼» :21¾¿ :44¿¹ 1:08¾¾ 2 Moc 75000-N 5-55 7 5 4¹¡ 7½¡ 7»¡ 4» Alvarado J 119 b 10.78 Glorious Boy119¸ Dinghy Bar119¡ Grumblyrumhogan119¸¡ 7-8w upper, kept on 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 99/134 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 90/95 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 38/78 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 13/44

8
8-1

AE-MTO

Pink
Street Party 38 (L1)
B.g.3 Street Sense - Tia Rafaela by Bernardini, KY
Grey, Maroon 'Box' on Black Cube Emblem

53 $50,000 Own: Boxman Stables (John Gaynor) and Eddie Kenneally
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (16-3-3-3)

BEN CURTIS (167-31-26-22) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,186
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,345 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,345 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,186

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD2 fm p» *1m¹^ :47¿» 1:12º¶ 1:36¼º 2 Msw 120000 82-55 6 6» 6¼ 8¶¶ 10¶º 10¸^£ Sheehy D 119 b 15.23 Gairloch119¶¡ Royal Causeway119«¬ Happy Prince119¶ step solw st,ins,tired 11
26Oct25 CD7 ft 6f»^ :22¾¾ :46»¼ 1:10¸¸ 2 Msw 120000 64-50 2 8 7º 10¿¢ 10¶¸ 11¸^ Saez L 119 b 23.91 Stradale119»¡ Stable Hero119£ Mumdoggie119¹ bump st,ins,faded turn 12
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 12/53 24 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.4bg 27/34 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 18/40 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 92/107
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Street Party - has been gelded since last start.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7 Fair Grounds
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-5 Red

Emancipation 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Independence Hall - Camorra by Street Boss, KY
Black, Light Blue Sash, Light Blue Dots on White Sleeves

64 $15,000 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners (Aron Wellman) and Ke
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (40-3-4-1)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (175-51-32-26) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $18,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $19,550 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $19,550

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,140
04Jan26 FG6 ft 6f½¼ :22¸» :45º^ 1:10¹¾ 3 Moc 50000cnd 59 52-51 5 5 5¹ 5º¡ 6½ 5¶^£ Loveberry J 120 bL 3.50 S S Radio120£ Halo Music120¿ Kazoom120¡ no impact 8
27Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¾º :22^¼ :45¼¸ 1:12¶¿ 2 Msw 54000 55 56-67 6 6 6º¡ 6¹£ 4¸ 4¸¢ Loveberry J 120 bL 4.40 Tedder120¡ Cowboy Roy120¶ Ackley120£ sttld back,good finish 7
24Oct25 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¹º :46¸» 1:12»½ 2 Mcl 150000 46 77-68 1 6 6¶£ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶£ Lanerie C J 119 b 5.13 Stop the Car119¶£ The Town119¨© Emancipation119¡wins,stdy,bmp/trffc,led 12
27Sep25 CD6 ft 6f»^ :22^¿ :45¾¿ 1:11½» 2 Mcl 150000 96-72 3 5 5¹¢ 6¸£ 2¡ 3¶ Lanerie C J 119 b 5.95 Way Beyond119¨© McFasty119¶ Emancipation119¨μ 2p-ins,rl aim,need mor 12
22Aug25 Elp7 ft 6f¹» :22½¹ :45¿¿ 1:10¼¶ 2 Msw 100000 65-67 12 6 5¸¡ 3¹ 5¹£ 7¶^£ Lanerie C J 119 b 24.48 Fuel120¸¡ Zamboni119¹£ Fuzzbuster119¶£ track 4-3p,chasd,faded 12
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 17/39 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 45/105 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 54/86 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/93

2
15-1 White

Campanario (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cairo Prince - Apple Down Under by Lonhro (AUS), KY
White, Multicolored Roosters, Red Sleeves

35 $15,000 Own: Hernandez Racing Club (Salvador Hernandez)
Trn: Elias Lopez (24-0-4-5)

DECLAN CANNON (116-9-16-13) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½» :22¸¶ :46¶¼ 1:11¿¸ 3 Mcl 30000 74-35 2 3 2¶ 4»¡ 7¶^ 7¶½¢ Vives S 120 L 10.90 Election Night120º¢ Props120¶£ Zip to Zap120¶£ sharp, ins, retreated 7
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 37/53 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.4b 93/106 26 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/8 16 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02b 16/21

3
8-1 Blue

Mor Cheese Please 45 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mor Spirit - Charcuterie by Soldat, KY
Black, White 'JD', White Chevrons on Sleeves

57 $15,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (35-7-8-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (268-40-32-50) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 FG5 fm p 1m¿¸ :47¸º 1:12¾¼ 1:37¸» 3 Mcl 30000 100-54 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 3¸ 6¶½ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 12.40 Easy Munnings120¨© Ramblin120¸ Lucky N Lawless120»¢ pace, yld 3/16, wknd 10
27Dec25 FG1 fm p½ 5K»¾ :21¸¼ :44¹» 1:02½» 2 Msw 55000 52-59 4 9 9»£ 7¼£ 8¿¡ 8¶^¢ Murrill M 120 L 60.60 Bluegrass Town120£ Soulman120«¬ Noble Affair120¨μ wslow st, no impact 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :37.3b 11/19 28 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.3b 3/13 10 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38.1b 7/13 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1bg 5/107

4
4-1 Yellow

Key Man 38 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Stoupinator by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Lime, Black Circled 'N', Pink and Yellow Hoops, Pink and Yellow Hoops on Sleeves

53 $15,000 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (29-2-3-6)

ISAAC CASTILLO (186-28-23-32) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,305
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,305 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,625 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,320

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,320
03Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½» :22¸¶ :46¶¼ 1:11¿¸ 3 Mcl 30000 81-56 6 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 4½£ Rodriguez J L 120 L 4.20 Election Night120º¢ Props120¶£ Zip to Zap120¶£ yield upper str, wknd 7
17Sep25 Cby6 fm p 5f¹^ :22¹½ :45½» :58º¿ 2 Msw 23000 65-50 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 4º Quinonez A 118 *1.30 Go Sparky118«¬ Mr in Personal118¸£ Gifted Valor118¶¢wbmpst, vie 3w, yield 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 68/78 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 4/93 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 34/59 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 101/113

5
8-1 Green

Brock's Boy 48 (L)
B.c.3 Game Winner - Shop American by American Pharoah, KY
Purple, Purple 'B' on Green Ball, Green Sleeves

46 $15,000 Own: Ronald J. Brockmeyer
Trn: George Leonard III (24-2-3-6)

PACO LOPEZ (266-45-40-39) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,784
2025: 5 0 0 1 $7,286 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,043
Life: 6 0 0 1 $8,606 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,870

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,190
16Jan26 FG5 fm p 1m¿¸ :47¸º 1:12¾¼ 1:37¸» 3 Mcl 30000 44 81-70 5 8¼¢ 5»¡ 5º 5¸¡ 4½¢ Hernandez R M 120 bL 44.30 Easy Munnings120¨© Ramblin120¸ Lucky N Lawless120»¢ off pace btw, imprvd 10
12Dec25 FG4 ft 6f½» :22»¾ :46¼¹ 1:11½¶ 2 Mcl 15000 40 45-51 4 1 4¹ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¾¢ McMahon C 120 bL 4.30 Our Standard120¾¢ Heavenly Beliefs120«¬ Brock's Boy120¨μ tracked 4w, no bid 4
19Nov25 CD1 mys 1B»^ :48¶º 1:13½¶ 1:46º¸ 2 Mcl 20000 40 63-39 6 6» 6º£ 3º 3¾ 4¶¼ Cedillo A 119 b 42.70 Mountain Wolf119»¡ Federal Agent119½¢ Bagg O Time119¹¢ brush st,3-5p,flattend 7
29Oct25 CD5 sys 1B»^ :49^» 1:15º^ 1:50»¹ 2 Mcl 20000 33 55-26 2 9¾£ 10¶¶ 11¶º 10¶½ 10¸¶ Torres C A 119 b 20.60 Tisum119¡ Caprio119¨© C. P. A. Jim119¸ bmpd btw st,ins,tired 12
13Sep25 CD1 ft 6Kº» :23^¹ :46»¹ 1:17¼» 2 Mcl 50000 38-38 8 6 9º£ 10¿£ 10¶¶ 7¶½¢ Torres J A 119 76.48 Misinformation119»¡ Perfect Audible119¸£ Flat Rock Road119¡ bmp st,2p,passed tired 10
28Aug25 KD7 fm p»^ 1m :45¿¾ 1:09½¿ 1:35¿^ 2 Msw 170000 40-11 4 8º 8¾£ 8¶º 10¸¸ 11¹¹¡ Morales E 119 112.30 Turf Star119¡ Ciborio119¹¢ Sheriff Bart119¶¢ wforced in brk,shift in 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 27/134 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 27/27 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 12/70 6 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 12/15

6
5-1 Black

Standard Deduction 40 (L)
Ch.g.3 By My Standards - Why the Mystery by Whywhywhy, KY
Navy, Gold and White 'Jett North', Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

54 $15,000 Own: Jett North LLC (Joe Scurto) and Brian Schiewe
Trn: Chris M. Block (36-4-4-4)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (227-31-31-24) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $660 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $660

Track: 2 0 0 0 $660
16Jan26 FG3 fm p 1m½¿ :48^¾ 1:13º¶ 1:37¸¿ 3 Mcl 30000 73-54 7 6¼ 6º 6¹¡ 7º¡ 8¶¶¡ Loveberry J 120 L 12.20 Best Known Secret120¹£ Brockton115¶ Moral Man120¶£ wlost grnd, stdy1/4 8
03Jan26 FG5 ft 6f½» :22¸¶ :46¶¼ 1:11¿¸ 3 Mcl 30000 50-54 7 5 6º¡ 7¼£ 5½ 5¾£ Loveberry J 120 L 7.30 Election Night120º¢ Props120¶£ Zip to Zap120¶£ never threatened 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 55/73 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 53/93 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1bg 6/85 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 32/34

7
12-1Orange

Eccentric Club (L)
B.g.3 Connect - Mine All Mine by Belong to Me, KY
Black, White Circled 'JC'

40 $15,000 Own: Theodore E. Hoye III
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (38-8-3-1)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (55-7-9-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
30Jan26 FG7 fm p¶¼ *5K½½ :22¶^ :45¿¹ 1:03¼¾ 3g Msw 54000 4-40 2 9 9¾¢ 9¶º 9¶¸ 9¶½¢ Murray E M 117 L 75.00 Restore125¶ Ice Wolf125¨© Castle Run125«¬ wbmpst, trailed 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 4/106 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1bg 52/86 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 51/95 3 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.3b 6/16

8
10-1 Pink

King of the Isles (IRE) (L1)
B.c.3 Mehmas (IRE) - Natural Beauty (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), IRE
Burgundy, White 'BR', Burgundy Stars on White Sleeves

15 $15,000 Own: BR Thoroughbreds Inc. (Nadar Alaali)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (32-6-5-2)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (85-12-15-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Aug25 Cnl6 ft u 5Kº» :22¹¾ :45½º 1:05^¸ 2 Msw 70000 38-15 1 1 5º¡ 6½ 8¶¹ 8¸¹¢ Esquivel E 119 *2.90 Mr Randy119¨μ Eleos119¸¢ Richeztoo119¶¢ chased,rail, stopped 8
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03b 23/24 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4bg 55/106 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 64/79 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.4b 95/95
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

8 Fair Grounds
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver
Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since December 12
Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For
Less Than $30,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One
Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Mary's Boy Bolt 70 (L)
B.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - Mary Edna by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Green, White 'WEN-MICK RACING' Emblem, Green 'WM' and Gold Shamrocks on White Sleeves

82 Own: Ruis Racing LLC (Mick Ruis Sr. and Wendy Ruis)
Trn: Chris A. Hartman (35-7-8-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (268-40-32-50) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $18,800
2025: 7 1 1 0 $34,658 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $14,858
Life: 10 2 1 0 $90,358 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $20,900

Track: 2 1 1 0 $19,400
28Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1B¶º» :45¿º 1:10¶½ 1:42º» 3g SOC 30000 - N 69 114-96 5 2¶ 3»¡ 3º 2¡ 2«¬ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 4.10 Flamingproposition118«¬ Mary's Boy Bolt121«¬ Edgerton118¹ closed, split, nailed 9
04Dec25 FG6 sysu 1B¾½ :47¼¾ 1:13¸¼ 1:47º½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 73 87-77 1 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¼¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L *1.80 Mary's Boy Bolt121¼¢ Date the Prince118º Bolt From Above121¶£ vied ins, clear, best 9
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 FG 5F sy 1:03b 3/5 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.3b 102/105 17 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :36.1b 2/13 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 68/87

2
7-2 White

Contribution 67 (L)
B.c.4 Constitution - Gifting by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Black, Royal Blue Yoke, White 'RR' in White Circle, Black Hoops on Blue Sleeves

89 Own: Resolute Racing (John M. Stewart)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (51-15-3-9)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (175-51-32-26) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $6,050
2025: 2 1 0 1 $25,250 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,200
Life: 3 1 0 1 $28,550 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $22,500

Track: 2 0 0 1 $9,350
22Jan26 FG5 ft 1B¼¸ :47¶¸ 1:11»¿ 1:43»¼ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 58 93-82 2 4¸ 3¸ 4¸ 4º¡ 4¶¶¢ Concepcion A 120 L 2.90 Original Sin120¶ Crisis Manager120¹¡ Tre Italiani120¼£ track ins, outs, empty 5
27Dec25 FG7 fm p½ 1m¶º¸ :46¸» 1:11¼¹ 1:36¶¸ 3g Alw 55000nw1/x 104-98 1 12½£ 11½ 10º¢ 8º¢ 3¶£ Concepcion A 117 L *2.00 Lebowski117¶¢ Trevaggio117¡ Contribution117¶ off pace, weaved str 12
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 15/73 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 3/86 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 33/107 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 4/89

3
20-1 Blue

Goldbrick 65 (L)
B.g.5 Goldencents - Voussoir by Arch, KY
Blue, Yellow 'K' and HorseShoe, Blue and Yellow Halved Sleeves

72 Own: Winner Storm, LLC (Lori J. Kerber)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (98-15-20-12)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (106-9-14-10) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 0 $21,138 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $95,810
Life: 13 1 3 0 $147,533 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $14,980

Track: 4 0 1 0 $14,980
19Jan26 FG7 ft 6f¾¾ :22¹¹ :44¾º 1:09»¾ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 61 43-77 2 3 7¹¢ 5» 7½£ 8¿¢ Loveberry J 120 bL 50.70 Maximum Bourbon122¸ Benji Star117¶¢ Lucius Verus120¨μ rated rail, no close 9
27Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½º :22¸¸ :45¾¼ 1:10¶¸ 3g Alw 55000nw1/x 68 66-41 8 6 3¶ 2«¬ 7¼£ 8¸¸ Concepcion A 120 bL 10.50 Fully Volatile118¡ Benji Star117¶¢ Confront118»¡ stalked 3w, retreated 8
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 9/39 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 41/70 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 3/52 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 53/95

4
6-1 Yellow

To the Chief 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Global Campaign - Worth a Chance Mo by Uncle Mo, KY
Pink, Teal 'BSD' on White Diamond, Pink and Teal Diamonds on White Sleeves

59 Own: Robert Joseph and Dana Salome
Trn: Joe Duhon (49-7-3-1)

JOSE RIQUELME (68-4-5-4) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $13,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $16,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $16,500
19Jan26 FG7 ft 6f¾¾ :22¹¹ :44¾º 1:09»¾ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 41 53-90 4 6 5¶£ 6» 5¼¡ 4¹¡ Riquelme J 120 L 10.80 Maximum Bourbon122¸ Benji Star117¶¢ Lucius Verus120¨μ 2p, 6p lane, left lead 9
21Dec25 FG4 ft 6f¾º :22^¼ :45»¶ 1:10¹¾ 3g Mcl 30000 30 66-73 5 4 5¶£ 5º¡ 2¸ 1º¢ Riquelme J 122 oL 27.90 To the Chief122º¢ Wizard of Yester122º¡ Somekinda Mischief122¹ 5w, rallied, up 1/16 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 FG 4F sy :53.2b 4/4 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 5/29 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4bg 24/38 a4 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:00.4b 1/3

5
10-1 Green

Hard Spun to Run 59 (L)
B.g.4 Hard Spun - Silk Route by Empire Maker, KY
Black, Red Cross, 'DS Robin', Black and White Block Sleeves

67 Own: Dawn Robin and Scotty Robin
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (98-15-20-12)

C J MCMAHON (179-13-14-20) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $18,200
2025: 6 1 2 1 $29,887 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $29,887 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
23Aug25 Evd4 fm p 7Kº^ :24¿¹ :50^º 1:30¾¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 55-67 6 4 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¸£ McMahon C 121 bfL 5.60 Next Level124¸£ Hard Spun to Run121¡ Southscape121¡ prompt outs,kept on 6
19Jul25 Evd8 ft u 1m»» :48º» 1:13¸» 1:39º¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 70-80 2 2¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸£ McMahon C 121 bfL 18.00 Interlude124¸£ Hard Spun to Run121¡ Caspian Wind121¸£ wbumped through stretch 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 114/136 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 143/175 22 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 9/12 15 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 5/26

6
5-1 Black

Unleash the Power 76 (L)
B.g.7 Curlin - Magical Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue, Black Framed Yellow Yin-Yang, Blue Yin-Yang on Yellow Sleeves

93 Own: Columbine Stable, LLC (Andrea S. Pollack)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (39-9-3-4)

BEN CURTIS (167-31-26-22) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 2 5 3 $210,959
2025: 6 0 2 2 $69,890 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,111
Life: 25 2 5 3 $213,657 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $43,054

Track: 7 0 0 1 $10,690
28Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1B¶º» :45¿º 1:10¶½ 1:42º» 3g SOC 30000 - N 73 95-92 9 8¾¡ 9¶¶ 8¶^ 6¹¡ 4¹¢ Graham J 121 L 3.30 Flamingproposition118«¬ Mary's Boy Bolt121«¬ Edgerton118¹ wbmpst, trail, rallied 9
04Sep25 KD3 fm p¸» 1m¸¸ :45¿º 1:10^^ 1:33¸º 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 63-95 9 10½£ 10º£ 7º£ 5º 3¸¢ Rosario J 122 L 9.33 Sardis122¡ Walley World122¶£ Unleash the Power122¶ rally btwn, came out 11
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 7/39 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 22/105 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 8/79 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 85/107

7
8-1 Orange

E Lion 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Clearly Now - King's Ghost by Ghostzapper, KY
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

81 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (130-17-16-19)

ISAAC CASTILLO (186-28-23-32) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,530 Turf: 6 1 2 1 $30,655
2025: 5 1 2 0 $28,125 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $30,655 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,530

Track: 4 0 2 1 $17,530
16Jan26 FG7 fm p 1B¶¶¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¸¿ 1:42¹¹ 4g Clm 30000cnd 69 101-86 1 7½ 6º¡ 5º 4¸¢ 3£ Castillo I 122 bL 4.20 Maki Monarchy122¨μ Lucky Mischief122¡ E Lion122º£ ins, rallied 3w, short 12
26Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¸¸ :46º¶ 1:10½½ 1:34¿½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 59 94-85 3 6»£ 7¼ 5º 4¹¡ 2¹¢ Castillo I 118 L 9.20 Rock N Roll Bolt121¹¢ E Lion118¡ Battle Drum118º¢ gain 2nd, 4w, rally 10

8
6-1 Pink

Faber 74 (L)
B.g.4 Improbable - Disobedient by Into Mischief, ON
Yellow, Orange 'A & B', Orange Hoops, Orange Chevrons on Sleeves

89 Own: Al and Bill Ulwelling
Trn: Gary M. Scherer (19-0-1-3)

PACO LOPEZ (266-45-40-39) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 2 $79,073
2025: 9 0 2 3 $102,383 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 2 4 $159,340 Distance: 6 0 1 2 $36,851

Track: 2 0 0 2 $16,490
27Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1B¶º» :47»¾ 1:12^^ 1:41¹¶ 3 Stk - WoodchpprL - 100k 75 91-94 2 5¶¢ 3¶ 4¸¡ 7¹¢ 3»£ Lopez P 116 L 26.80 Montador118º¢ Juris Doctor116¶¡ Faber116«¬ ins, trail1/8, 5wrally 7
13Dec25 WO7 ft o 1Lº^ :49»¼ 1:39»¶ 2:07¹¸ 3g Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N 79 71-90 6 6½ 7½¢ 9½¡ 7¸ 6½¢ Moran P 116» L 3.55 Watsonville Red121¶¢ Sherif Ali123¶ Journeyman121¸¡ shift in,insd/off rail 10
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 50/73 24 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 8/34 15 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/26 a7 Dec 25 WOo 4F ft :48.1b 1/17

9
8-1 Aqua

Lucky Mischief 73 (L)
B.c.4 Yoshida (JPN) - She's Mischief by Into Mischief, KY
White, Green and Black Star, White 'KC' on Green Diamond on Sleeves

84 Own: On Our Own Stable, LLC (David Berman, et al.), WinSt
Trn: Dallas Stewart (34-2-4-2)

AXEL CONCEPCION (188-20-39-24) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,800 Turf: 9 2 1 1 $123,202
2025: 4 0 0 1 $11,590 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $576
Life: 11 2 1 1 $125,223 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $85,775

Track: 5 1 0 1 $25,390
16Jan26 FG7 fm p 1B¶¶¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¸¿ 1:42¹¹ 4g Clm 30000cnd 75 106-86 3 5º¡ 5¹ 4¸¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ* Concepcion A 122 bL 4.40 Maki Monarchy122¨μ Lucky Mischief122¡ E Lion122º£w4wbid, bmpd, missed,PL1st 12
27Dec25 FG7 fm p½ 1m¶º¸ :46¸» 1:11¼¹ 1:36¶¸ 3g Alw 55000nw1/x 73 94-90 7 10½¢ 12¶^ 12½¢ 12¼£ 11¼¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 117 L 6.80 Lebowski117¶¢ Trevaggio117¡ Contribution117¶ trailed most 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.4b 125/134 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 6/95 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48b 4/71 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 40/108

10
8-1 Purple

Drilling for Gold 81 (L)
B.g.5 Twirling Candy - Danceforthecause by Giant's Causeway, KY
Navy Blue, Green Hoops, Green Bands on Sleeves

76 Own: Golden Lion Racing (Michael Golden)
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (18-3-1-5)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (85-12-15-11) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 0 1 $60,215
2025: 6 2 1 1 $50,650 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $9,400
Life: 12 3 2 1 $81,415 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $23,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,300
27Dec25 FG7 fm p½ 1m¶º¸ :46¸» 1:11¼¹ 1:36¶¸ 3g Alw 55000nw1/x 75 119-96 12 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 4¸£ Curtis B 119 L 17.00 Lebowski117¶¢ Trevaggio117¡ Contribution117¶ 5w1st, stalk, no close 12
09Oct25 Pid7 ft o 1Bº¾ :48¹¿ 1:13^^ 1:43¸¾ 3g Alw 38000nw1/x 79 76-80 5 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶ Gallardo A A 125 L 2.80 Prince of Ayrshire125¶ Drilling for Gold125¡ Maynard116º prompt,led,outfinish 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 109/136 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.4b 168/175 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 22/89 22 Nov 25 Faio 4F ft :49b 5/25

11
6-1

AE-MTO

Grey
You Belong Here 73 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Cupid - Time for Harlan by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Pink, Royal Blue 'KP' on Black Framed White Diamond, Black Framed White Diamond on Sleeves

83 Own: Keith Plaisance
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (40-3-4-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (227-31-31-24) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,000 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $4,211
2025: 6 1 1 1 $54,889 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $18,000
Life: 7 2 1 1 $72,889 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $22,051

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,000
10Jan26 FG1 sy u 1B¼» :48½¼ 1:14¶¸ 1:44¾¶ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 63 62-97 4 4¹¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¨© Loveberry J 121 bL 4.60 You Belong Here121¨© Main Beach121¸ Flamingproposition124¨© adv ins, bid 1/8, held 6
02Nov25 CD3 ft 6f»^ :22¾» :46¶¶ 1:10¶¹ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L-c 69 57-83 3 4 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4º 2¸ Cheminaud V 118 bL 6.18 South Bend Tom118¸ You Belong Here118¶ Brave Blend120¶¢ 4-3p,5p upr,ran on 6

Claimed by Plaisance Keith from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Wargel, William J. for $50,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 4/33 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 62/78 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 22/117 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 79/108

12
2-1

AE-MTO

Lime
Crisis Manager 79 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Liam's Map - Wilburnmoney by Wilburn, MD
White, Royal Blue Horse Emblem, White Hoops on Royal Blue Sleeves

87 Own: Highlander Training Center (Larry Hirsch)
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (48-8-8-9)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (175-51-32-26) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $11,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $64,811 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $38,925
Life: 8 1 2 0 $78,061 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $53,811

Track: 1 0 1 0 $11,000
22Jan26 FG5 ft 1B¼¸ :47¶¸ 1:11»¿ 1:43»¼ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 77 98-98 5 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ Ortiz J L 120 L *1.60 Original Sin120¶ Crisis Manager120¹¡ Tre Italiani120¼£wstalk, drifted, missed 5
12Dec25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :46¼^ 1:12^¼ 1:44¶¿ 3g Alw 115000nw1$/x 72 78-86 7 8¿¡ 8¶^ 9¼¢ 8¿¡ 9¾£ Santana, Jr. R 122 L 8.30 First Division117¡ Dance Some Mo125¡ Super Cruise117¹£ 4w 1st, little left 12
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 17/53 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 8/44 9 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/29 a31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.4b 1/59
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

9 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $1,500 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three
Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 12 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500, if for $5,000, allowed 2 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Sir Mack 60© (L)
B.g.4 Stealcase - Awesome Day by New Year's Day, LA
White, Green 'DD' on Light Green Ball, Fleur-de-Lis, Green Sleeves

57 $7,500 Own: Denise Schmidt
Trn: Owner (22-2-2-5)

E.M. MURRAY (58-2-6-9) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,020 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $345
2025: 7 1 1 0 $12,265 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $14,285 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 1 1 $5,660
01Feb26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¼^ :46¶¾ 1:10¾½ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 59 39-62 5 2 4¸ 4¸¢ 3¹¡ 3¹ Murray E M 122 bL 8.00 Louisiana Wildlife122¡ Custom Cadillac122¸¡ Sir Mack122¹ wbrushd9/16, evenly 6
19Jan26 FG3 ft 6f½» :21º½ :46^» 1:12^^ 4g lClm 12500cnd 56 53-58 9 8 8¿¡ 6º¢ 8¹£ 5¿¡ Murray E M 122 bL 34.90 Asthecoldwindblows122¶£ My Mn Brandon122¡ Clearly Majestic122»£ wbump st, 4p, rail turn 10
21Dec25 FG2 ft 6f¾¼ :22¸½ :46¹¸ 1:12½¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 55 54-52 1 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 4£ 2¶¢ Murray E M 119 bL 2.90 Tap the Tequila119¶¢ Sir Mack119¶¡ Catchin Drama116«¬ rated, ins bid, at bay 10
29Nov25 FG5 ft 6f½½ :21¿^ :45¾» 1:12¿¶ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 54 82-54 1 8 7¸¡ 8»¢ 6»¢ 4» Murray E M 119 bL 5.20 Nova's Return119£ Half Way There119¶£ Pasketee121¸¡ closed willingly ins 11
21Aug25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :23^¿ :46¹¼ 1:11¿¿ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 23-60 6 3 8»£ 8½ 8¼£ 6¾£ Melancon J 121 bL 13.70 Yankeestrolgy121¨μ Josh G121¶¢ Angelic Knight124¸¢ even effort, no threat 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/15 14 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 55/77

2
4-1 White

Cesium 59© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Star Guitar - Wilshire Boulevard by Sadler's Wells, LA
White, Purple Sash, Green 'MORRIS HEWITT, TRACY HEWITT, JAMES DEAVER'

54 $7,500 Own: Morris Hewitt, Tracy Hewitt and James Deaver Jr
Trn: Whitney J. Zeringue, Jr. (31-2-0-3)

JAMISON MUDD (83-1-8-9) 117»

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,280 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $11,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 2 $14,120 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $11,250

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,760
23Jan26 FG1 ft 1m½^ :48¶¼ 1:14¼½ 1:41¾^ 3g lClm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 54 57-48 7 6¾ 6º 5¸¡ 3¸ 3¼¡ Mudd J 117» fL 2.40 Doolgaroux122º¢ Vega Star122¸¢ Cesium117¶ wslow, 3w, improved 7
08Jan26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸» :48¶º 1:12¾¸ 1:43¿¶ 4g Clm 15000cnd 53 59-57 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 4»¡ 4º 5¶¹£ Mudd J 114» fL 13.60 Prince Day120¶¡ Ain't No Disco122«¬ Sand Cast122¿¢ close up, backed off 7
13Dec25 FG1 ft 6f½¾ :21¾¸ :45¶¸ 1:11»¶ 3g lClm 12500nw2/L 51 53-50 7 9 9¼ 9¶¹ 7¶¶ 5¶¸ Loveberry J 119 fL 14.20 Starry Eyed121º¢ Angelic Knight121¶ Final Half119º¡ closed willingly outs 9
01Sep25 Evd7 ft 1m»» :48»» 1:12¾^ 1:38¼¼ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 59-71 3 3¸ 4¹ 4º 6½¡ 9¶¶¡ Albert T S 120 fL 71.10 El Perfecto122¡ Steen119¸¡ Sunday Breeze119¶¢ well placed,gave way 9
07Aug25 Evd1 ft 1m»» :48¶¼ 1:14^¾ 1:41¸¸ 3g lMcl 10000 65-63 7 4¹¡ 4¹ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Albert T S 121 fL 8.10 Cesium121¸¢ Uninspired116¹ Witchology124¸ trk/ins,finished best 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :37b 10/19 29 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 11/15 29 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :38.4b 22/27 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 14/96

3
10-1 Blue

Ashes in the Ocean 34© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Ocean Knight - Macaroni's Deelite by Afternoon Deelites, LA
Navy Blue, Orange Polka Dots on Front, 'TKP' in Dots on Back, Orange Sleeves

51 $7,500 Own: Terry Peterson
Trn: Chad Ladner (2-0-0-0)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (106-9-14-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $9,600
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $9,600 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Aug24 Evd1 fm p 1m»» :49º¼ 1:14»^ 1:39½¹ 3g Mcl 12500 67-65 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶ Stokes J 121 bL 23.80 Ashs in the Ocen121¶ Temple of Pece117¸£ Inchhighthundred117«¬ vied early,proved best 8
25Jul24 Evd2 sys 7f¹^ :22¿½ :46¸^ 1:25¼º 3g lMsw 34000 22-36 9 9 9¿ 9¶º 9¶¹ 8¸¸¡ Rodriguez J L 124 bL 31.10 Yockey's Drivethru124¨μ Causeway Benny121¹£ Our Majestic124¶¢ always near back 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03b 29/40 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52b 101/108

4
20-1 Yellow

Grand Encore 43© (L)
B.g.6 Ruler's Court - Sixteen Grand by Festive, LA
Blue, Lime 'Fleur de Lis'

41 $7,500 Own: Jeff and Jill Bonifas
Trn: Sherman Savoie (16-0-2-2)

PACO LOPEZ (266-45-40-39) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 10 1 1 1 $16,560
2025: 4 0 0 1 $1,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 2 1 $21,520 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $1,760

Track: 3 0 0 0 $840
01Feb26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :22¼^ :46¶¾ 1:10¾½ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 43 32-29 6 5 5¹ 5º¢ 6¾¡ 6¶¾ Nieves E 122 L 36.10 Louisiana Wildlife122¡ Custom Cadillac122¸¡ Sir Mack122¹ wtrack, veerd9/16, wknd 6
11Jan26 FG3 ft 6f½º :22»^ :46¸¶ 1:11¹¸ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 40 ---37 3 6 7¶^ 7¾¢ 6¿¡ 4¶º¢ Nieves E 122 L 12.90 Half Way There122¸¢ Louisiana Wildlife122¶¶¢ Lacey's Kat122£ wpinch st, trailed most 7
23Sep25 Lad6 fm p 1m¸» :47¿¿ 1:13^¾ 1:36¿¿ 3g lClm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 86-59 1 1¡ 1¡ 7¿ 10¶^ 11¶» Nieves E 122 L 36.30 Big Tap Baby122£ Island Cabana122¶¡ Purrrfect Rhythm124¸¡ prsrd lead, retreated 11
04Aug25 Lad6 fm p 1m¸» :49^¸ 1:13¿¹ 1:39¼¾ 3g lClm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw2/L 60-59 4 4¸¡ 4º 4»¡ 5¶¢ 3º Nieves E 125 L 5.30 Kah Nigh127¹ Gibson120¶ Grand Encore125¨μ winside, in tight 1/8 6
16Jun25 Lad3 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¸¿ 1:13»º 1:43¿¾ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 61--- 3 5º¡ 7½ 7¶¹ 7¸¾ 7»¸ Borel C H 123 bL 29.80 Sweet Talkin Slick118»¢ Beach Blanket123º£ Regatta Bay123£ wthru early, distanced 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 18/34 28 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 13/25 21 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 16/19 14 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:04b 11/12

5
20-1 Green

Patek 48© (L)
B.g.5 Star Guitar - Sparkling Diamond by Finest Hour, LA
Purple, Yellow Paw Prints

39 $5,000 Own: Harry S. Garber
Trn: Jessie C. Peterson (6-0-0-0)

MICAH MEEKS (2-0-0-0) 115»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,090
2025: 13 0 1 4 $13,640 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,400
Life: 21 1 1 5 $29,560 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 1 $2,070
23Jan26 FG1 ft 1m½^ :48¶¼ 1:14¼½ 1:41¾^ 3g lClm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 44 71-36 1 1¸ 1¡ 3¶ 4¸¢ 6¶¹£ Chavez O 122 bL 34.00 Doolgaroux122º¢ Vega Star122¸¢ Cesium117¶wspeed, yld1/2, bmp3/16 7
11Jan26 FG1 ft 6f½¼ :22¹¿ :46¶» 1:11»½ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 45 44-42 5 7 6¹¡ 5» 5» 7¶¹£ Chavez O 122 bL 46.90 Maybe Eye'll Call122¸¡ Custom Cadillac122¹£ Righteous Freedom117¹¡ never threatened 7
21Dec25 FG2 ft 6f¾¼ :22¸½ :46¹¸ 1:12½¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 49 44-32 3 6 6¹¡ 6¹ 7¸£ 7¶^ Chavez O 121 bL 28.70 Tap the Tequila119¶¢ Sir Mack119¶¡ Catchin Drama116«¬ gain upper str, wknd 10
29Nov25 FG5 ft 6f½½ :21¿^ :45¾» 1:12¿¶ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 51 78-52 4 7 8¹ 6¸¢ 4» 5¼ Chavez O 121 bL 55.30 Nova's Return119£ Half Way There119¶£ Pasketee121¸¡ tipped 6w, improved 11
24Oct25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23»^ :47¼¾ 1:21¾º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 46-35 8 8 8½¢ 9¾¢ 10¶¶ 10¶¼ Rosier C R 121 bL 36.90 Moonovermontgomery124«¬ My Liam122¸¢ Ru Mor Starter124¸£ wide 1st tn, no bid 10
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38b 2/6 14 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :49.2b 17/44 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 28/83 14 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 66/77

6
12-1 Black

I Bet You Wont 49© (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Cloud Computing - Muffaletta by Smoke Glacken, LA
White, Green 'DD' on Light Green Ball, Fleur-de-Lis, Green Sleeves

40 $7,500 Own: Denise Schmidt
Trn: Owner (22-2-2-5)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (6-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $6,270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $6,720 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $450

Track: 1 0 0 0 $450
23Jan26 FG1 ft 1m½^ :48¶¼ 1:14¼½ 1:41¾^ 3g lClm 5000 (7.5-5)nw2/L 43 66-42 6 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 6¸¡ 5¶^¡ Murray E M 120 bfL 17.80 Doolgaroux122º¢ Vega Star122¸¢ Cesium117¶ wtrk3w, bmp3/16, no bid 7
16Sep25 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¹ :47»½ 1:06¿¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 49-44 2 6 6¼ 6¼ 6º¢ 4»¡ Journet J 123 bfL 17.50 He's Super Wicked119£ Black Cloud119£ V Cut117º chased, improved 6
15Jul25 Lad2 ft 5f¸^ :23¹¹ :47º¹ 1:00¼¸ 3g lMcl 5000 55-46 5 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Lozada C 119 bfL 2.40 I Bet You Wont119¨μ Chief Now Now119¹ C F Jimmy Ray119¸£ dueled, brushed, best 5
22Jun25 Lad4 ft 7f¸^ :24^» :47¼½ 1:28¼¾ 3g lMcl 10000 54-32 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 5½£ Pena J 117» fL 11.90 Rexinator118¨μ Louisiana Bargain124» Awesome William119¸ rushd,duel,gave way1/4 6
02Jun25 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :22º¹ :45¾¶ 1:12»½ 3g lMcl 5000 29-25 3 9 7¾ 5» 8¶^ 8¶º£ Singh R R 118 L 12.90 Serrano's Warrior124¼¢ C F Jimmy Ray118¡ Blondate118¶£ whopped, crowded start 10
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 14/28 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 41/89

7
8-1 Orange

Name the Time 54© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Not This Time - Aqualane Shores by Friends Lake, LA
Black, Yellow 'MARKKIM FARMS'

49 $5,000 Own: Mark Necaise
Trn: Randy J. Ellis (6-0-0-1)

C J MCMAHON (179-13-14-20) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 2 $11,440 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,430
Life: 10 1 0 2 $15,220 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,430

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,650
11Jan26 FG1 ft 6f½¼ :22¹¿ :46¶» 1:11»½ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 53 51-47 6 4 5¸¡ 6» 7½ 6¶¶£ McMahon C 122 fL 24.60 Maybe Eye'll Call122¸¡ Custom Cadillac122¹£ Righteous Freedom117¹¡ no impact 7
29Nov25 FG5 ft 6f½½ :21¿^ :45¾» 1:12¿¶ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 55 68-46 6 9 10º¡ 9½¢ 9¾ 6¾£ Albert T S 121 fL 27.90 Nova's Return119£ Half Way There119¶£ Pasketee121¸¡ frac, pass tired foes 11
24Oct25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48¶» 1:20¼» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 24-65 3 2 8¾£ 8»£ 6½¡ 4¾¡ McMahon C 121 fL 40.00 Dr. Niko122½¡ Hes the Bomb Too119¨μ Donegal Dreamer124£ outfinished for show 10
01Sep25 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :24¶¹ :48º¼ 1:13¸^ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 15-40 6 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ 3¾£ Barrera E J 124 L *1.60 Josan119½¢ He's Super Wicked121¶¡ Name the Time124«¬ press 3-2w,outkicked 8
15Aug25 Evd4 sys 1m»» :48¶¾ 1:13¼º 1:40¾¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 81-64 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 3»£ McMahon C 121 fL 4.10 Maxi Boots121¸£ Silver Redesdale124¹ Name the Time121¸¢ set pace, faltered 1/8 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51b 110/134 2 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:05.1b 12/13 21 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :39b 14/18 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 77/96

8
8-1 Pink

Roadside Banker 42© (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Star Guitar - Saintly Joan by Northern Afleet, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

36 $7,500 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (130-17-16-19)

HUNTER REA (86-5-8-7) 117»

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $9,240 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,240
09Jan26 FG1 ft 5K¼¸ :22¹¹ :46¸¹ 1:07º¹ 4g lMcl 10000 36 65-45 2 3 6¶£ 8¶^ 8¼¢ 1¶¢ Hernandez H 124 bfL 5.10 Roadside Banker124¶¢ Runner Runner119£ Ocean Voyager124¨μ trail, ins, surged5w 8
28Nov25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :21¿½ :46^¹ 1:13¸¾ 3g lMcl 10000 33 60-38 1 4 5º 5º 5º 4½¢ Lopez P 122 bfL 2.10 Gypsy Squall122¹ Custom Spark122«¬ Jayjayjay122º¢ mid pack, no bid 7
13Aug25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :47¼¾ 1:13º¶ 1:37»» 3g lMsw 23000 18-35 7 7¶» 7¶º 7¶¸ 6¸¸ 6¸¶ Rodriguez F T 118 bfL 31.60 Emily's Boy124¹£ Cajun Moviestar118¨μ Zong's Favor124¡ passed tiring rival 7
25May25 Lad7 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :48^¸ 1:12¸º 1:37¶¸ 3g lMsw 23000 6-11 9 6»¢ 10¶¹ 10¶^ 10¸¸ 10¹¶£ Guerrero J A 120 bL 21.80 Tensas Camp Road118¹¡ Star Star Star125¨μ Due We Dare125¶£ faltered 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51b 120/136 12 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :52.4b 5/5 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3bg 59/80

9
9-2 Aqua

Cash Holiday 54© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Koh I Noor - All My Cash by Honour and Glory, LA
Orange, 'AS'on Black Ball, Orange Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Austin James Shamsie
Trn: Randy Shamsie, Sr. (3-0-0-1)

EMANUEL NIEVES (104-16-4-3) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $510
2025: 1 0 0 0 $420 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,040
Life: 13 1 0 2 $34,170 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $5,910

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,320
23Jan26 FG1 ft 1m½^ :48¶¼ 1:14¼½ 1:41¾^ 3g lClm 5000 (7.5-5)nw2/L 58 50-47 2 5½¡ 7¼ 7½¡ 5¸¢ 4½¡ Nieves E 120 bfL 6.00 Doolgaroux122º¢ Vega Star122¸¢ Cesium117¶ trail5/8, willlingly 7
09Jan26 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :24¸¸ :48^¿ 1:20½^ 4g Clm 5000nw2/L 57 22-54 10 8 7»¡ 6¶¶ 5¼¡ 6¶^¡ Santiago E 121 bfL 19.60 U Rascal U124º¢ Metallic Mischief121¹¢ Garnet Jubilee124¡ mild bid, faltered 10
21Dec25 FG2 ft 6f¾¼ :22¸½ :46¹¸ 1:12½¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 55 ---43 2 9 10¶¶ 10¿¢ 9»¢ 5»¢ Nieves E 121 bL 10.30 Tap the Tequila119¶¢ Sir Mack119¶¡ Catchin Drama116«¬ trail turn, improved 10
24Sep24 Lad7 fm p 1m¶»» :45¾» 1:10¹º 1:35½º 3g Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw2/L 60-76 3 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 5½¡ 5½¡ 5¼ Florian J 116» bL 43.60 Overbore124¶¡ Moneystrike124¸¡ Silver Assassin116¨μ inside, evenly drive 10
30Jun23 Evd8 ft 6K¹^ :23^^ :46¹¼ 1:18ºº 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L 9-67 4 9 10½£ 10½£ 8»£ 7¼¡ Stokes L A 123 bfL 18.70 Veterans Day115¡ Comanche Warrior118«¬ Mo Credo123¶¢ passed tiring rivals 10
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.3bg 4/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-2-9-7 FG-02/12/2026-9

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Turf Paradise
(QH) Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,100. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal Grant) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $10,000. Weight, 128 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Arizona Bred Claiming
Price $12,500. 350 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Set the Edge(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Kvn Corona - Famous Little Reba by One Famous Eagle, UT (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2023 $60,000)
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

75 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (92-8-11-7)

BRANDON M. GUEVARA (59-9-5-9) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 4 3 $48,132 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 1 6 3 $63,142 Distance: 9 0 1 1 $11,995

Track: 9 1 4 1 $32,671
31Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :19¾¹¹ :19º¾¾ 3 AQRATuPDby -68k 97-78 10 9 6¸ -- 6¸¡ 6¸¢ Guevara B M 125 bL 7.40 Paradise Pete125¶ Cd Favorite Lady125¡ Fly Girl 123125¨μ drifted, even effort 10
10Dec25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :19¾»¼ :19¾^¾ 3 Dtr 8800 96-84 5 9 3¶ -- 3¡ 3¨μ Guevara B M 125 bL 9.90 Four Sweet Kid125¨μ Fly Girl 123125«¬ Set the Edge125£woff slow,came on late 9

2
15-1 White

Juss Serious(QH) (L)
Sor.m.4 Chilitos - Serious Ground by Volcom, TX
White

69 Own: Miguel A. Lopez
Trn: Antonio Ballesteros (1-0-0-1)

MARK A. JASSO (43-7-4-7) 128

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,332 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $5,110 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 4 $15,486 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,085

Track: 6 0 1 1 $6,442
14Jan26 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÄ :15»½¹ :15»¶¾ 4g Alw 14800nw2/L 96-77 1 3 -- -- 1«¬ 4¡* Arvizu R 128 bfkL 18.80 Gonlikefreighttrin128¨μ Urthpenuttomybutter128¨© Ec Man128¨μ good effrt,just missed,PL3rd 10
19Apr25 Tup1 ft 220Y nw :12^^¶ :11¾½¾ 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 93-75 10 9 -- -- 5¡ 6£ Bazan A 125 bfkL 9.80 Cd Favorite Lady125¨© Slippery Ann128¨© Eye Am Tempting125¨μ outfinished 10
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.86b 4/4

3
5-1 Blue

Dancin With Royalty(QH) Ì (L)
Br.g.5 El Regalo Espanglish - D D Arizona Slew(TB) by Tough Men(TB), AZ
Blue, gold "MD"

67 $12,500 Own: Diane Heath
Trn: David Reyes Frisby (9-2-1-0)

MAURISIO MURRUFO (15-1-3-1) 128

2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,211 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 3 3 2 $41,327 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 4 4 3 $55,788 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $14,486

Track: 16 3 4 2 $46,706
21Jan26 Tup1 ft 250Y nw :13º^¿ :13º^¿ 4g lOcl 10000nw1/x 94-74 6 4 -- -- 4¨μ 1¡ Murrufo M 128 bL *.60 Dancin With Royalty128¡ Yn Tiro de Gracia128¨© Cuz Cartel128¨μ stp slw,good late kick 6
30Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17¼¸» :17¼¸» 3g lAlw 15600nw3/L 93-71 2 3 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1¨μ Rodriguez J 128 bL 6.40 Dncin With Roylty128¨μ Cnt Tll You Why125¨© Cm Pnm Plyboy128¨μ drifted,held on gamely 6

4
7-2 Yellow

Fanci Fancy(QH) (L)
Sor.g.6 Im a Fancy Pyc - Fanci Candi(TB) by Wertaloona(TB), OK
Yellow

67 $10,000 Own: Jesus Garcia Solis
Trn: Angel E. Dominguez (13-3-1-0)

RAUL ORTEGA (10-2-2-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $166 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 1 0 $21,852 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $16,422
Life: 22 5 7 1 $108,187 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,246

Track: 4 1 1 0 $12,554
08Jan26 Tup2 gds 350Y hwÅ :18¶º¸ :17¸¼¹ 4g Ocl 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 78-42 3 7 8º¢ -- 8º¡ 8»¡ Rodriguez J 128 bL 6.00 Freighttrain Cartel128¸¢ Hotte Shotte130¨μ Seisponte128¨μ step slow,gave way 8
16Dec25 Tup1 ft 400Y nw :19¿¿½ :19¿»º 3g Ocl 15000 (20-15)nw2/x 93-75 2 5 5¡ -- 3¨μ 2¨μ Ortega R 128 bL *.80 Zeyah125¨μ Fanci Fancy128¨© Dasharoo128¨μ wbump,sqz,late surge 8
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.19h 7/23

5
15-1 Green

Jjs Boots(QH) Ì (L)
Br.g.4 Bp Wagon Train - Imoutofyallsleague by Chief Corona, AZ
Red, blue horseshoe "GB" on back, white stars on blue sleeves

51 Own: Juan Manuel Lopez-Oviedo
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (46-4-5-4)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (70-10-9-7) 128

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $3,343 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $9,873 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $6,530

Track: 6 1 1 0 $9,873
01Jan26 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18^½¹ :18^½¹ 4g lMcl 10000 80-56 7 1 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1£ Guevara B M 128 bfL *.70 Jjs Boots128£ Ps Grand Furi128¨© Mr Mo Dacious128¨μ inched away, best 7
01Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15½½º :15¼¸¹ 3g lMdn 14300 90-56 3 3 -- -- 2¡ 2¶ Jasso M A 125 bfL 2.20 Tell Joe No125¶ Jjs Boots125¨μ Tellem Now125£ brushed start, chased 6

6
10-1 Black

Blood Will Tell(QH) (L)
B.g.4 Apollitical Blood - Fire and Delight by Walk Thru Fire, OK (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2023 $42,000)
Blue and gray diamonds, "Thompson Racing" on back

65 Own: Jose Bruno Salgado-Mendoza
Trn: Eliana Thompson (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN CARBAJAL (61-9-9-6) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $5,186 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,750
Life: 11 1 2 1 $10,387 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $3,480

Track: 1 0 0 0 $740
02Feb26 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15½º½ :15»¶¿ 4g Alw 14800nw2/L 90-77 6 7 -- -- 4¸¡ 4¶¡ Amador S R 128 bfL 6.00 Makin Traxx128¨μ Rr More128¡ Hs Trigger128£ brushed, bumped 10
12Oct25 Grp2 gd 350Y nw :17¾^^ :17¾^^ 3g Mdn 5000 88-69 3 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1£ Samuels J 126 bfL *.90 Blood Will Tell126£ Paint Big Dreams129£ Change Up126¶wlugged out, driving 8
Workout(s): a6 Jan 26 Tup 220Y ft :11.63h 1/5

7
6-1 Orange

Tell America(QH) (L)
Br.m.4 Tell Cartel - Hope for America by Separatist, AZ (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2023 $10,500)
Blue, blue "G" on white diamond, white diamond stripe on sleeves

67 Own: Orlando Guerrero
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-2)

JAYDEN R. IRONEYES (38-2-5-6) 128

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,480 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 2 $10,623 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 2 4 $21,569 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $13,422

Track: 11 1 1 4 $19,116
13Jan26 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15º¾¾ :15º½¼ 4g lAlw 14800nw2/L 99-73 7 6 -- -- 4¨μ 3«¬ Ironeyes J R 128 bkL *1.40 Letsjustsay130«¬ Ride Em Cowboy128¨© Tell America128¨μ steady bid,good effort 9
27Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17¾½¹ :17¾º¹ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 86-71 1 4 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¨μ* Guevara B M 125 bkL 24.50 Av Tornadoe Warning128¨μ Cuz Its Hot128¨© Tell America125£ wbore out,mid str,DQ10,DQ10th 10

8
5-2 Pink

Cowboy Bar Cartel(QH) (L)
Ch.g.6 Five Bar Cartel - Oh So Sweet N Simple by Mighty Invictus, TX (Heritage Place Fall Mixed 2022 $11,000)
Pink

66 $10,000 Own: Juvencio Aguilera Canales
Trn: Juvencio Canales (6-1-0-1)

RODOLFO ARVIZU (33-2-2-5) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $166 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 1 $11,246 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $166
Life: 22 3 3 1 $58,903 Distance: 9 2 1 0 $33,713

Track: 13 2 2 0 $45,039
08Jan26 Tup2 gds 350Y hwÅ :17¿¾¿ :17¸¼¹ 4g Ocl 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 83-49 5 8 7¹¢ -- 7¹¡ 7º¡ Belloc, Jr. J 128 fL 23.00 Freighttrain Cartel128¸¢ Hotte Shotte130¨μ Seisponte128¨μwlost path start,no bid 8
17Dec25 Tup2 ft 350Y nw :18^¸º :17»¹» 3g Ocl 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 82-56 5 8 7¸£ -- 7¸£ 7¹ Enriquez J 128 hfkL 9.20 Shiny Nova128¨μ Prizefighter V125¡ All Night Roc128£ wbmp brk,no kick 10

9
20-1 Aqua

Looke N At Daddy(QH) Ì (L)
Gr.g.6 Big Daddy Cartel - Jess One Looke by Jesse James Jr, AZ
Navy blue, Old English "B" on back, white diamond on blue stripe on white sleeves

60 $12,500 Own: Jose Ignacio Vazquez and Osvaldo Venegas
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (46-4-5-4)

JOSE J. OLIVO (31-3-1-2) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $151 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $11,981 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 1 4 $33,265 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $12,431

Track: 13 2 1 2 $29,175
06Jan26 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18^ºº :17¼¾¶ 4g lOcl 10000nw1/x 81-72 8 5 6¶¢ -- 6¶£ 6¸¡ Guevara B M 128 bfkL 7.00 Kirby128¡ Tell Tyrus128£ Higher Heat128¨μ wbumped start, bore out 8
15Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15¿½º :15»¸¶ 3g lOcl 15000nw2/x-N 84-62 4 6 -- -- 7¸ 7¹¢* Arvizu R 128 bfL 20.30 Say Somthing125¨μ Kj Flashy Girl125¨© Az Heat128¶ evenly, no threat,PL6th 7
Workout(s): a1 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.62h 1/6

10
20-1 Purple

Pip Pior Es Nada(QH) Ì
Sor.g.5 Tiro Montado - Pb Casino Lady by Lock to Load, AZ
Purple

47 Own: Jessica Pinedo
Trn: Jesse Pinedo (4-1-0-1)

KODY KELLENBERGER (17-0-1-1) 128

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,996 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $2,339 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 2 $10,932 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $8,226

Track: 9 1 0 2 $10,932
20Jan26 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17½¿¿ :17½¿¿ 4g lMcl 10000 88-53 4 2 1«¬ -- 1«¬ 1£ Americano M 128 b *1.70 Pip Pior Es Nada128£ Mr Mo Dacious128«¬ Ps Grand Furi129¡ drifted out,late surge 6
01Jan26 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18¸¶¿ :18^½¹ 4g lMcl 10000 76-52 2 4 4¨μ -- 4¨μ 4¶ Americano M 128 b 5.70 Jjs Boots128£ Ps Grand Furi128¨© Mr Mo Dacious128¨μ in close, not enough 7

11
9-2

AE

Grey
Wow(QH) (L)
B.g.6 Fdd Dynasty - Fly Baby Fly by One Famous Eagle, LA (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2023 $20,000)
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

68 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (92-8-11-7)

BRANDON M. GUEVARA (59-9-5-9) 128

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,869 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 2 $6,596 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,354
Life: 14 1 3 2 $28,225 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,284

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,929
22Jan26 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17»º» :17º¿½ 4g Ocl 12500 (12.5-10)nw1/x-N 95-74 8 3 3¶¡ -- 2¡ 2¨μ Garcia M 128 bkL *1.00 Tell Jones128¨μ Wow128¡ Quick Sizzlin Corona128¡ steady bid, gaining 8
09Nov25 Zia4 ft 400Y nw :19¹¿º :19¶¹½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 92-72 5 2 4£ -- 3¶ 3¶¡ Lozano F 128 bkL 14.40 Whirlaway Royal126¡ Wicked Reward128¶ Wow128¨© improved 8
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Tup 220Y ft :11.94h 3/9

12
10-1

AE

Lime
My Royal Sin(QH) (L)
B.g.4 My Royal Wagon - Euro Blazin by Euroears(TB), IN (Heritage Place Winter Mixed 2025 $7,000)
Lime

62 $10,000 Own: Francisco Uriel Gomez
Trn: Joel J. Gonzales (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN C. BARRAZA (16-4-5-4) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,376 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $16,476 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $5,525

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 Sun7 ft 350Y twÁÈ :17¾¸^ :17¶¾¶ 4g Clm 15000nw2/L 78-49 4 5 9¹ -- 10º 9» Barraza B C 128 bfkL 4.00 Cr Ghost Gift128¨μ Infynite128«¬ All Lights Out128£ wbmp brk,no bid 10
07Dec25 Zia4 ft 350Y nw :17¼¶¿ :17»º¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 88-69 6 4 4£ -- 4¨μ 4¡ Hernandez A 129 bfkL 3.60 Mr Racy Corona126¨μ Hot Cindi126«¬ Chicsy Chicks128¨© chase on 8

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Cowboy Bar Cartel will race with Flipping Halter On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-4-11-3 TUP-02/12/2026-1

TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:15 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,500. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $6,250. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Rabble 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mastery - Mystery Tale by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Blue and gray diamonds, "Thompson Racing" on back

55 $4,500 Own: Eliana Thompson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (70-10-9-7) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $606
2025: 14 1 3 2 $15,963 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $6,350
Life: 17 2 3 3 $24,033 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,186

Track: 2 1 0 0 $5,515
08Jan26 Tup3 gds 5f¹» :21¼º :45½^ :59^» 4gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 54 72-61 4 6 6º¢ 5»¡ 3¹¡ 1¡ Castellanos A 124 bfL 3.10 Rabble124¡ Valley Echo124¨μ Coracoracora119£ inside,sustained rally 7
16Dec25 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22½» :46^» 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 58 73-50 7 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 5º 6¿ Figueroa C 121 bfL 7.10 Recycleyourheart121¸ Max's Maxine124£ Burnin At Midnight124¶¢ vied/duel,gave way 1/4 7
11Nov25 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¿º :47¶^ 1:13½^ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/L/x 59 66-52 1 7 1¶ 1¹ 1¹ 3¹ Parker D L 121 bL *1.50 Babe in the Woods126¶ Flathead Finale126¸ Rabble121» weakened late 9
27Oct25 Ind8 ft 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:13¶¾ 1:40¾¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 57 72-57 4 6º¡ 7» 7½¡ 6½¡ 5¼¢ Villarreal O 119 bL 37.20 Randi Randi Randi119¹ Melly's Birkin119£ Yourgloriousdaylis122£ inside,faded1/2 9
27Sep25 Btp5 ft u 5f¹^ :22¿¿ :46¾^ :59º¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 63 26-47 6 5 5¹¡ 6» 5¼ 5½¡ Figueroa S 119 bL 3.80 Rye Smile123¶£ Sterling Class119¡ Serene Waters123¡ near back, no threat 6
11Sep25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¸ :46»¾ 1:12¾¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 65-55 3 4 3¶ 3º 3¨μ 2» Figueroa S 119 bL 2.50 Night Cry125» Rabble119¸¢ Prix123¸£ vied 1/8,2nd best 6
14Aug25 Btp4 ft 5f¹^ :22¸½ :45¾¹ :58¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 50-55 4 5 3º 4¼¡ 3¾ 2¼¡ Figueroa S 119 bL 2.70 Outrage114¼¡ Rabble119£ Calcetines114¡ angld in,re-bid for 2d 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :48h 6/31 24 Nov 25 Ttc 4F gd :49b 8/55

2
12-1 White

Pocket Knife 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Lutes Gift - Knife River by Smoke Glacken, WA
Green, black "DC" on back, black bars on sleeves black cuffs and collar

50 $4,500 Own: Doug A. Carlson and Doug C. Carlson
Trn: Doug A. Carlson (4-1-0-0)

TALLIYAH TIMENTWA (54-3-3-6) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $95 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $840
2025: 9 1 0 2 $8,323 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $2,790
Life: 26 2 5 3 $29,313 Distance: 10 2 1 0 $13,923

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,495
24Jan26 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :23¶½ :46¶º 1:10»¹ 4gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 59 25-56 1 6 6¸¡ 6¹£ 6¹¡ 6¼¢ Timentwa T 117» fL 46.40 Ize a Blast122¶¢ Cestrand122¨μ Hidden Tiger122¡ saved ground,weakened 7
30Aug25 Emd2 ft 1m»¼ :47ºº 1:11½¿ 1:36¿» 3gk Clm 2500nw3/L 44-57 4 7¾¡ 7º¢ 6¾ 4¿ 4¶¸ McGregor K 125 fL 25.45 Solo Un Beso125» Savita125«¬ Cheering for Layla125½ wlacked room, evenly 7
17Aug25 Emd3 ft 1m»¼ :45¾¼ 1:11¿» 1:38¹¼ 3gk Clm 2500cnd 74-35 6 6¼¢ 6»£ 6¼¢ 4¾ 4¶¾£ McGregor K 125 fL 13.32 Grazed n' Confused125¸¢ Bold Daughter125¼ Hey Barmaid125¶^¡ wsteadied, willingly 6
26Jul25 Emd2 ft 1m»¼ :47»¹ 1:13¶¿ 1:40½^ 3gk Clm 2500nw2/L 69-60 5 4¹¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¨μ McGregor K 122 fL *2.27 Pocket Knife122¨μ Shady Harbor116¹¡ Linchpin's Locket122¶ bumped, prevailed 7
12Jul25 Emd5 ft 6Kº¶ :22¾^ :46»¸ 1:18¶¸ 3gk Clm 2500nw2/L 51-61 9 4 6¹¢ 6¶£ 5¸ 3¸ McGregor K 124 fL 8.92 Thirsty Nic121¨μ Union Harbor122¶£ Pocket Knife124¶ 2-w, mild rally 9
28Jun25 Emd4 ft 1m»¼ :46¾½ 1:10¾¾ 1:37^¸ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 66-45 7 5º 4¸ 4º¡ 6¾ 7¶»£ McGregor K 123 bfL 12.79 Solo Un Beso123¼ Thirsty Nic121«¬ Shesayshello121¸¡ prominent, tired 7
13Jun25 Emd5 ft 6Kº¶ :22»¾ :45»¿ 1:18¹¿ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 35-44 7 8 8¼ 7¼¢ 6¼ 6»¡ Alvarado F T 123 bfL 13.68 Betty Lute123¶¢ Parker's Fifteen121¨μ Hot Betty124¶¢whopped, no threat 8
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :48h 7/20 15 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 11/16 29 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 14/19 20 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 5/5

3
8-1 Blue

Happy Is 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Southern Image - Cochinero by Comic Strip, CA
Blue, apple green "Trujillo" and map of Mexico on back, apple green stripe on sleeves

62 $4,500 Own: Floriberta Trujillo
Trn: Marcelino Trujillo (23-2-1-4)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (102-12-14-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $30,390
2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,028 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 2 6 7 $78,199 Distance: 19 2 3 5 $52,656

Track: 1 0 0 0 $360
23Dec25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :48¼¼ 1:14¶¼ 1:41^¾ 3gk Clm 8500nw3/L 53 47-48 2 4¹ 4¹ 4¹ 4» 5¾¡ Castellanos A 122 fL 17.10 Yogya122¨μ Chainsaw City122£ Glory N Thehighest122¨μ urged 3/8,gave way 6
30Aug25 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :22¶º :45¶¸ 1:09¼½ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 22-61 2 6 7½ 7½¢ 6½¢ 5¼£ Haldar D J 122 fL 31.91 Clubhouse Drama125º Max's Maxine122¡ Vhagar122¨μ 6-w, evenly late 7
27Jul25 Emd7 ft 6Kº¶ :23^» :45½¿ 1:16¿^ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 47-65 5 1 4¸¡ 4¼ 3¼ 3¾¢ Haldar D J 122 fL 22.20 Nation's Belle122º¡ Vhagar122¹£ Happy Is122¶£ angled in, mild rally 7
11Oct24 Fno5 ft 1m¸º^ :47½¼ 1:12¿» 1:39ºº 3gk Clm 3200 73-54 4 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 5»¡ 5¿¡ 6¶½ Herrera C 122 fL 8.40 Classy116¶¡ Zelaia122¸ Luvahappyending123¾ trck 3-4w,2-3w,tired 6
25Aug24 Fer2 ft 7f¹¼ :24»¹ :51¹¼ 1:32^¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 48-59 3 5 5¶¶ 5» 5º 4½¡ Herrera C 126 fL *.50 Sports for Women126¸ Sassy Einstein126¹ Clicking122¸¡wlost chance start 5
03Aug24 SR2 ft 1m¼» :48»^ 1:12º¼ 1:38¸¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L 72-78 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ Herrera C 125 fL 4.30 All Hallows125¶¡ Trojan Way125¶¡ Happy Is125¿ trckd btwn 2w,outkick 5
25May24 GG5 fm p 1m¼» :47¹¶ 1:11½¶ 1:37¹¼ 3gk SOC 4000 - N 91-80 8 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6»¡ 7½¡ 8¶^ Herrera C 123 fL 72.50 964 Tura Lura125¸ Rev Ree125¸ Hollywood Mistress123¶¡ ins-2w,no threat 9
Workout(s): a22 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :58.4h 1/21 a13 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 1/6 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.2h 13/28

4
3-1 Yellow

Glory N Thehighest 71 (L)
B.m.5 Stanford - Take Another Look by Medaglia d'Oro, CA
Black, red circle "TEAM EVANS"

64 $4,500 Own: Justin R. Evans, John D. Haas, Al Sander and Ty Leath
Trn: Justin R. Evans (70-11-16-10)

ORLANDO MOJICA (148-35-29-25) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,200 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $3,860
2025: 7 2 2 1 $22,080 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 3 2 $31,130 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,200

Track: 6 1 1 2 $13,335
19Jan26 Tup3 fm p¸¾ 7Kº» :22¸¿ :46¶¾ 1:31¶½ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 71 148-76 3 1 2¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 3¶ Mojica O 122 L *.60 C C's Heart122¨μ Lookout Pass122£ Glory N Thehighest122¨© wheadstrong,ins,stbbrn 7
23Dec25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :48¼¼ 1:14¶¼ 1:41^¾ 3gk Clm 8500nw3/L-c 73 50-60 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¶ Lopez K 122 L 2.60 Yogya122¨μ Chainsaw City122£ Glory N Thehighest122¨μ left lead,flattend out 6

Claimed by Evans, Justin R., Haas, John D., Sander, Al and Leatherman, Ty from Woodway Stables for $8,500, Essex Charles - Trainer
29Nov25 Tup9 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45½¶ 1:11¶¿ 3gk Aoc 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 69 69-60 3 8 8º£ 7¼¡ 8¼£ 7¶¶ Lopez K 122 L 7.50 Buzzworthy119¡ Blue Spirit122¨μ Misty Heart119¹£ crwd st,sttld bk,tired 9
05Sep25 Emd4 ft 6f»¼ :22^» :44½½ 1:09¶½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 58-78 5 1 4¹ 3¶ 1¶ 1¶¢ Haldar D J 125 L 3.09 Glory N Thehighest125¶¢ Rebel Gal121¸¡ Silent Beauty122» 3,4-w, edged clear 5
23Aug25 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :21¼º :44º¸ 1:10¸¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd-w 53-65 5 5 6» 6º¡ 5º¡ 2¡ Haldar D J 122 L 14.03 Dynamic Dee Dee122¡ Glory N Thehighest122¡ Kir Royale121¨μ 5-w, closed strongly 9
12Feb25 Tup4 fm p¶º 7Kº» :23¶¿ :46½» 1:31½^ 3gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 107-63 8 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¸¢ Americano M 119» bL 4.50 Charley Paints124¸¢ Glory N Thehighest119£ Mark of Victory124¸¢ pace,outkicked,held 2d 9
24Jan25 Tup6 ft 5K :23º¸ :46¸º 1:04»¹ 4gk Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 35-65 3 5 3¶ 3¶ 5º£ 5¼ Cruz A M 122 bL 9.00 Lotsa Lace122¹ Classy Lass122¡ Annie Fox117¡ trk3w,loomed,faltered 5
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4h 8/23 11 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :50.2h 24/26 17 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50h 24/32

5
5-1 Green

Garavani 62
Ch.f.4 Improbable - Holiday Fashion by Harlan's Holiday, KY
White, blue "D" in green diamond, blue and green diamonds on sleeves

59 $4,500 Own: Ritchie W. Yarbar or Billy Joe Coombs or Brent Nichols
Trn: Dan H. Dennison (2-1-0-0)

KARLO LOPEZ (227-31-27-40) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,490 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 1 $14,424 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $880
Life: 11 2 1 1 $19,914 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $6,210

Track: 4 1 1 1 $10,530
28Jan26 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :47¸¹ 1:13^» 1:39¸^ 4gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 62 61-71 1 6»¡ 6º¡ 4¹ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Lopez K 124 b *1.40 Garavani124¹¡ Cantputapriceonfun124»¡ Beverly T124¸¢ ins,rail rally,cleared 6
28Nov25 Zia4 ft 1mº^ :48¹¿ 1:13º¼ 1:39½º 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 58 55-55 5 7½ 7» 6» 5¹¢ 5º£ Juarez, Jr. A J 119 b 3.60 Hook Em Up119¸ Wild Steel120¨μ Cashmere Baby121¶¢ wbmp brk,2p,no threat 7
18Nov25 Zia3 ft 6Kº^ :23¹½ :45¿¿ 1:16»¹ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 58 7-48 6 5 6º¡ 6¿¡ 6¶^ 5¶^¢ Tohill K S 121 L 5.00 Ready to Dare121¹£ Channel Launch123¶£ Wild Steel121¶¡ svd gnd,no bid 6
01Oct25 Alb8 ft 7f¸» :44¾¸ 1:23¶^ 3gk Alw 25000nw1/x 54 ---60 1 7 7½¡ 9¶¶ 9¿¡ 7¿¢ Valenzuela L A 122 bL 22.10 Nang Singha124¹ Whimsical Heir124¸ Nativity124¶ svd gnd,no bid 9
07Sep25 Alb7 ft 6f¸» 1:10ºº 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10)nw2/L ---66 3 6 6¶^ 6¶^ 6»¢ 5¸¡ Valenzuela L A 122 bL 5.10 Maga Kai122«¬ Leonas Girl124¶¡ Contessa's Song124£ far back,bid late run 6
26Jul25 Wyo7 ft 6f 1:11¹^ 3gk Alw 13500nw2/L ---55 2 6 10¹¡ 4¶£ 6¹ 5»¢ Valenzuela L A 124 bBL 3.30 Lotsa Steel127£ Strawberry Zinger124£ She's So True124¹¢ followed leaders throu 10
22Jun25 Edr7 ft 7f¶^ 1:29»^ 35k Msw 11000 ---70 7 1 3¶¡ 2¶ 1º 1¶^ Valenzuela L A 126 bBL 3.40 Garavani126¶^ Girvinitallshesgot128¶¾£ R N S Stratagem127¹ 3pth drew clear handy 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :52.2h 39/39 12 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :51.1h 44/48 28 Dec 25 Sun 4F ft :50.0b 42/50

6
2-1 Black

Chainsaw City 57 (L)
Ch.m.5 Copper Bullet - Coal and Ice by Tapit, KY
Blue, orange "EJK" on back, orange sleeves

62 $4,500 Own: Eugenia L. Kereluk
Trn: Edward J. Kereluk (23-5-4-3)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (191-24-24-17) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 17 1 2 3 $41,089
2025: 17 1 4 3 $21,446 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $10,635
Life: 32 2 6 5 $69,227 Distance: 20 2 6 3 $60,512

Track: 4 0 1 0 $3,360
19Jan26 Tup3 fm p¸¾ 7Kº» :22¸¿ :46¶¾ 1:31¶½ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 55 120-76 1 5 7»¢ 6¸£ 4º 4¶ Americano M 122 bL 5.90 C C's Heart122¨μ Lookout Pass122£ Glory N Thehighest122¨© ins,angl out 1/8,rally 7
23Dec25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :48¼¼ 1:14¶¼ 1:41^¾ 3gk Clm 8500nw3/L 66 42-62 3 6»¡ 5º¡ 5º 3» 2¨μ Americano M 122 bL 10.50 Yogya122¨μ Chainsaw City122£ Glory N Thehighest122¨μ 5w 3/16,rallied inside 6
28Oct25 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :50¶¿ 1:16^¹ 1:42¸¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 72 17-53 6 3» 4º¡ 4»¡ 4» 3¼¢ Negron L 123 bL 4.40 Magically Vanished126¨© Crystal Water118¼¢ Chainsaw City123¸¢ evenly, outbid others 8
05Oct25 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :47¾¿ 1:14¶¾ 1:42¿^ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 69 65-60 4 5º¢ 5»¢ 5½¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Negron L 123 bL 8.60 Magically Vanished123¶¢ Chainsaw City123¹ Focus Pocus116¶ rallied 8
17Sep25 Mnr2 fm p 7Kº¾ :23º» :46½¼ 1:29¾¸ 3gk Clm 6500nw3/L/x 6-57 3 7 7¶¼ 7¶¼ 6¶¶ 3¶^ Negron L 123 bL 6.70 New Age Bad Girl123¿¢ Lunar Unit123£ Chainsaw City123¨© moved up late mid tk 7
01Sep25 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :23¿¶ :46»¹ 1:29¶^ 3gk Clm 6500nw3/L/x 7-58 3 3 8¿ 8¶^ 6½ 5½¡ Vigil N 123 bL 5.70 Take Wings118º Crystal Water118¶¢ Lunar Unit123¨© lacked bid 9
18Aug25 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :23¸¹ :46º¼ 1:29¾º 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L/x 28-59 3 8 8¶^ 7¾¢ 8¹¡ 6¹ Negron L 120 bL 3.30 Magnolia Wind120¡ Blinging Burr120£ Refugiada113«¬ had late interest 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :48h 9/17 14 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :51.3h 17/18 2 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.2h 9/16

7
7-2 Orange

Chokechery Shari 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Stay Thirsty - Chokecherymary by Capsized, CA
Green, small green shamrock in large white shamrock, white stripes on sleeves

64 $4,500 Own: Alan G. Mindell
Trn: Bart G. Hone (29-2-6-5)

GLENN W. CORBETT (90-14-14-14) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 0 $21,140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $480
Life: 15 2 3 1 $39,744 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $5,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jan26 SA8 ft 1m¶½^ :46º¿ 1:11¹½ 1:38¼¼ 4gk Clm 8000 69 76-65 3 7¾¡ 6½ 6¿ 7¶¶ 7¶º¢ Pereira T J 122 bL 48.20 862 Ryan's Girl122£ Love Our Family122»¢ Unbridled Scholar122¶¢ wsteadied early, 3-2wd 8
06Dec25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :21º» :44¼¹ 1:04¸¹ 3gk Clm 8000 68 6-59 5 6 6¶» 6¶º 6¶¶ 5¾£ Baze T 122 bL 11.40 Sensational Z Z122¨© Rousing Jewel125¶¢ Rose of Jericho120¶¢ wstumbled bit, inside 6
01Aug25 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :21¼¾ :44¼¾ 1:11¶¾ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 67-73 1 7 6»£ 6½ 3º 1¡ Krigger K 121 bL *.82 Chokechery Shari121¡ Clubhouse Drama120¸ Bumping River122¡ 3-w, up final strides 9
13Jul25 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¾ :45¸^ 1:08¿¾ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 55-67 1 6 4¹ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 4½¢ Duran F 121 bL 11.06 Halfway to Nowhere122¼ Dynamic Dee Dee121£ River Dance117¡ 3-w, evenly late 8
21Jun25 Emd3 wf 6Kº¶ :22¸¶ :44¼» 1:16¼¿ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 73-63 2 1 5¸£ 4¹ 4º 5½£ Duran F 121 bL 4.35 Kiss of Spice122¹¡ Tianma122¡ Unbridled Scholar122¹¢ 4,5-w, no threat 6
07Jun25 Emd2 ft 6f»¼ :21¾¼ :44¾¸ 1:10^» 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 48-71 3 6 6»¡ 6¹£ 6¶£ 2¸ Duran F 121 bL 12.76 Classic American122¸ Chokechery Shari121£ Unbridled Scholar120¨μ 3-w, closed strongly 7
27Apr25 Emd5 ft 5f»¼ :22¹¾ :46^¿ :58½º 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 51-63 4 1 5¸¢ 4¸ 3¡ 1¶¡ Duran F 121 bL 2.77 Chokechery Shari121¶¡ Above the Ordinary121¡ Orting Mist116¸¡ 4-w, going away 6
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 SA 5F ft 1:04.1h 25/30 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 41/52 27 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 12/18 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:05.4h 68/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.20 Grand Canyon Pick 6 Jackpot (Races
3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since August 12, 2025
or Which Have Not Won A Race Since November 12, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $8,500 (Claiming Races For $8,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility). Arizona Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Minedandrefined 72 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Tale of Ekati - Bullet Byrnes by Unbridled's Song, KY
Blue and white halves, blue "C/M", blue diamonds on sleeves

74 $8,500 Own: Chris Reid Mitchell
Trn: Alexis Leon (31-0-6-2)

KARLO LOPEZ (227-31-27-40) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,090 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,740
2025: 10 2 4 1 $27,539 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 4 9 2 $99,313 Distance: 11 1 4 0 $27,674

Track: 15 3 7 2 $55,010
19Jan26 Tup6 ft 5f¹» :21¾½ :44¾º :57¸^ 4gk SOC 4000 - N 74 75-74 4 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2º 2º Lopez K 124 bfL 3.80 Olivian117º Minedandrefined124¨μ Trouble N Paradise122¨μ 2-3wd ins foe turn,gme 9
31Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46¶º 1:11¹^ 3gk Clm 4000cnd-c 70 78-79 7 1 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1»¢ Rodriguez G 124 bfL *1.40 Minedandrefined124»¢ Vella124¨μ Guide My Steps124¹¢ outside bid,driving 8

Claimed by Mitchell Chris Reid from Perkinson Racing Stables for $4,000, Perkinson CC - Trainer
18Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45¾¸ 1:04¾¼ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L-c 69 86-72 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Rodriguez G 122 bL *1.00 Minedandrefined122¡ Shanghai Barbie122¹¢ Daddys Nina122¸¡ prsd pc,3p,held clr 7

Claimed by Perkinson Racing Stables from Woolley, Jr., Bennie L. and Woolley, Mary Ann for $4,500, Woolley, Jr. Bennie L. - Trainer
17Nov25 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¼¿ :45¼½ 1:10¾¼ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L-c 73 72-77 3 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2£ Americano M 122 bL 2.20 Classic American122£ Minedandrefined122»¡ My Little Lady122¸¢ ins,shift out 1/8,game 6

Claimed by Woolley, Jr., Bennie L. and Woolley, Mary Ann from Sutherland Kirk for $4,500, Silva, Jr. Jose - Trainer
13Sep25 Cby3 ft 5fº^ :22¼¿ :45º» :57½½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 40-71 3 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 2º 2¹£ BerriosLopez D 123 bL 10.00 Miss Escapade123¹£ Minedandrefined123¸£ Sicilian Grandma123¶ 2,4-w, steady effort 5
09May25 Ctm6 ft 5f»^ :22¸¸ :45¹^ :58^» 3gk Aoc 17500nw3/L-N 59-60 6 4 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 5º¡ 5¼¢ Trotman K 123 bfL 3.05 Mohaymen Day123¶¢ Machina123¶£ Oops and Downs123¶¡ fanned5w,no threat 6

2
6-1 White

Creme de Menthe 65 (L)
B.m.6 Curlin to Mischief - Creme (CHI) by Somersham, WA
Sky blue, white circle "JJ", white stripes on sleeves

73 $8,500 Own: Jeff Jacobs
Trn: Isaiah Ortiz (35-4-5-9)

HANNAH LEAHEY (58-4-4-7) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 2 2 $30,745 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 6 5 6 $129,610 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $20,385

Track: 15 2 3 3 $53,874
13Jan26 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22½º :45¸¾ 1:09»¼ 4gk Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 67 59-57 4 2 4¶¢ 7»¢ 7¾£ 7¶»¡ Rodriguez G 122 L 12.00 Squeeze the Day122¶ Rocky Bay Rae122¶£ Veronica's Delight122¶¢ no factor 7
18Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22º¿ :45¶» 1:03»¶ 3gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x-c 74 74-60 1 2 4¶ 6»£ 11¿£ 11¶¹¢ Cruz A M 122 L 13.60 Raven's Quest122¨μ Squeeze the Day120¸ Velocious122¡ duel,svd gnd,tired 11

Claimed by Jacobs Jeff from Hill Mike for $12,500, Lucarelli Frank - Trainer
02Dec25 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22^¸ :45º» 1:12¶º 3gk Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 78 97-71 4 5 5º 7¼ 6» 5¼¢ Lopez K 122 L 14.20 I'm Telling Mom122¶¡ Fun Money122¹ Ima Margarita Girl121¡ 3-path 1/4, no factor 7
07Sep25 Emd11 ft 6K»¼ :21¿^ :44¹» 1:15¸^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1/x 80-65 8 1 6¸£ 7»£ 7¶¶ 6¶¼£ Castellanos A 122 L 8.90 Lapush122¼¢ Miss Dynamic122¸¡ Kiss of Spice122¸ steadied, no menace 10
29Aug25 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :21º^ :44^¶ 1:08¿¼ 3gk Clm 25000 85-93 3 1 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ Castellanos A 125 L 7.12 Miss Dynamic125¶¡ Creme de Menthe125£ I'm Telling Mom125º brushed, strong rally 7
03Aug25 Emd6 ft 1m»¼ :46¸¶ 1:10¿¿ 1:37¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1/x 94-66 6 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4º¢ 6¶º¢ Krigger K 122 L 6.91 Zippin Sevenz122¨μ Chai122¨μ Smiling Lady122º£ 4-w, tired 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02h 19/25 29 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 22/31 6 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:03.3h 12/15

3
7-2 Blue

Sharp Attitude 71Ì (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Sharp Azteca - Ticaboo by Rocky Bar, AZ
White, blue "KK" and cowboy hat emblem, blue sleeves

80 $12,500 Own: Kirk Sutherland
Trn: Jose Silva, Jr. (98-26-23-12)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (130-23-13-16) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,625
2025: 12 2 3 5 $54,150 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,700
Life: 21 4 4 7 $121,763 Distance: 9 1 2 2 $55,603

Track: 12 3 3 4 $89,200
22Dec25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :48º¶ 1:12¶^ 1:37º¶ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10) 74 82-88 7 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 5¸£ BerriosLopez D 124 fL 5.40 Dontmesswithtess122¶¢ Derrygoolin122£ Church Pew124¨μ broke in tangle, flat 8
11Nov25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :45^¼ 1:04^¿ 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-c 78 98-80 3 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¹£ Corbett G W 119 fL *1.20 Bango for Bucks122¶£ Biyombo122¸ Sharp Attitude119¸¡ duel2w,came4w,fade1/8 4

Claimed by Sutherland Kirk from Kachur Kane M. for $12,500, Ortiz Isaiah - Trainer
10Sep25 Cby7 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¶ :46¸¿ 1:05½¸ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 72-68 1 3 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Rodriguez G 121 L *.80 Raven's Quest123¸¡ Mia Baby121«¬ Sharp Attitude121¸¢ 2-w bid, good effort 7
23Aug25 Cby6 fm p¶^ 7K¶¹^ :23¶º :46½½ 1:30^½ 3gk Aoc 20000cnd-N 100-74 6 3 5¶¢ 5¶£ 6¸£ 5¼£ Hernandez H 122 L 2.70 Jocasta122¸ Grace Darling122¸£ Two Practical122¶¡wchecked repeatedly 7
10Aug25 Cby6 yl p¹^ 7K¶¹^ :23¶½ :45¿º 1:30»¼ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-c 79-86 7 3 3» 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¨μ Quinonez A 122 L 11.10 Ann Alee122«¬ Northern Angel124¨μ Sharp Attitude122¶ 3wbid, surge, miss 7

Claimed by Kachur Kane M. from Riecken Bruce L. for $12,500, Riecken Bruce L. - Trainer
23Jul25 Cby2 my 5Kº^ :22¶^ :45¹¶ 1:05¶^ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-c 79-86 1 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Da Silva F H 124 L *.50 Mia Baby122¡ Sharp Attitude124¸¡ Birdie Be Gone122¶¡ gave way grudgingly 5

Claimed by Riecken Bruce L. from Taboada Racing Stables LLC for $12,500, Silva, Jr. Jose - Trainer
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :37.4h 13/15 8 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 8/29

4
5-1 Yellow

Lotsa Lace 71Ì (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Lotsa Mischief - Canonita by Skimming, AZ
Forest green and white zigzag halves

62 $12,500 Own: Susan R. Denning
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

ISAIAS D. ENRIQUEZ (22-4-3-3) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $370 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $214
2025: 4 1 1 1 $24,240 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $9,866
Life: 26 3 5 3 $69,471 Distance: 8 0 2 0 $10,864

Track: 21 2 3 3 $55,266
27Jan26 Tup5 ft 5f¹» :21¿¼ :44¼^ :56½» 4gk SOC 10000/20000 72 45-65 6 5 8º£ 8¾£ 8¶^ 7¾¡ Enriquez I D 122 L 31.50 Gypsy Lynn122¹£ Raven's Quest122¸¢ Stanford Holiday122¡ 5-6p, no factor 8
01Jan26 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22½º :46¸» 1:10¹¶ 4gk Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 77 68-29 3 4 3¶¡ 7¼¡ 7¶» 7¸¾¡ Morales A 122 L 59.50 Pepper Mill122¿ Stay Sassy122¨μ Go Go Sadie122¶¢ reluctant ld,ins,tired 7
24Apr25 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :21¾¼ :44»^ 1:09¼¼ 3gklStk - AOwenDstf - 40k 92-71 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 4»£ Enriquez I D 120 L 6.60 Lucky Burglar122¡ Unrivaled Queen124£ Sharp Attitude124º¡ speed 2wd, weakened 11
03Apr25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22^¾ :44¶½ 1:15¹º 3gklStk - CactusFlwr - 40k 84-79 2 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Enriquez I D 120 L 8.20 Unrivaled Queen124¶ Sharp Attitude124¨μ Lotsa Lace120¸¡ rail,dueled,weakened 5
13Mar25 Tup3 ft 6K¹» :21¿½ :43¿» 1:15¿¶ 4gk Aoc 35000 (35-25)cnd 95-82 1 5 4¶¡ 4¶ 2¸¡ 2º Valenzuela L A 122 L 11.90 Lucky Burglar122º Lotsa Lace122¹ Rocky Bay Rae122¹ mid-pack,bid2w,2d best 6
24Jan25 Tup6 ft 5K :23º¸ :46¸º 1:04»¹ 4gk Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd 43-79 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹ Enriquez I D 122 L *1.50 Lotsa Lace122¹ Classy Lass122¡ Annie Fox117¡ led,clr turn,drew off 5
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 7/9 17 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.1h 24/35 9 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 4/9 1 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 14/28

5
9-2 Green

Coastal Girl 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Coast Guard - Ms Moscow Mattie by Matty G, WA
White, blue and lime green chevrons

77 $8,500 Own: Wayne Williams or Terra Firma Farm
Trn: Joe Toye (61-4-11-6)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (191-24-24-17) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,470 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $140
2025: 11 2 2 3 $26,755 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 7 8 $65,746 Distance: 8 3 1 3 $31,783

Track: 6 0 2 1 $7,030
22Jan26 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :22¸¸ :44¼º 1:03º¼ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd 76 29-71 1 8 7¾ 7¶^ 7¶^ 2º£ Americano M 124 bL 9.20 Bobby's Genie124º£ Coastal Girl124¡ Smooching124¨μwshuffl 4-1/2,swung 6wd 8
18Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22º¿ :45¶» 1:03»¶ 3gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 77 44-76 11 9 9»£ 9½¡ 7¼¡ 7¼¡ Americano M 122 bfL 26.60 Raven's Quest122¨μ Squeeze the Day120¸ Velocious122¡ off pace,2p,empty 11
01Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½¼ :45¾¶ 1:04º¿ 3gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 81 44-78 1 10 9»¢ 8¼£ 5¹ 7¹¡ Americano M 122 bL 25.40 Gypsy Lynn122¡ Dads Estrella122¨© Raven's Quest122¶ wins,alter,traffic late 11
07Sep25 Emd5 ft 6Kº¶ :22¸¼ :44»¿ 1:15¾¹ 3gk Str 10000cnd 30-69 3 8 8¿£ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 7¶¸£ Americano M 125 bfL 4.94 Grease Missle125º Greatful Attitude122¶£ Ms Flashy Harbor122¸ 3-w, no factor 9
22Aug25 Emd2 ft 6Kº¶ :22^½ :44¸¾ 1:16¶¾ 3gk Str 10000cnd 83-84 1 5 4¸ 3¸ 1¶ 2¡ Americano M 125 bL 2.16 Nan Elizabeth122¡ Coastal Girl125¶¢ Code Ribbon122¹ tracked, led, caught 7
03Aug25 Emd2 ft 6f»¼ :22º½ :44¼½ 1:09^¸ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L/x 58-91 1 4 4¸ 4º¡ 4¸¡ 3¸£ Americano M 117» bfL 10.05 Fun Money125¸ Avoir125£ Coastal Girl117¹¢ inside, mild rally 4

6
8-1 Black

Prettywittyandwise 69 (L)
B.m.5 Violence - Southern Truth by Yes It's True, KY
White, turquoise sash, turquoise stars on sleeves

63 $8,500 Own: Kenneth A. Person
Trn: Esteban Martinez (37-9-5-3)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (102-12-14-16) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $650 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 8 2 1 1 $26,816 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,840
Life: 21 3 4 3 $85,531 Distance: 10 3 1 1 $51,341

Track: 7 0 0 0 $5,590
22Jan26 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :22¸¸ :44¼º 1:03º¼ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd-c 70 43-70 3 5 6¼ 6¼¡ 6¿ 4»¡ Asencio J M 124 bL 10.10 Bobby's Genie124º£ Coastal Girl124¡ Smooching124¨μ wchecked 4-1/2,5w uppr 8

Claimed by Person Ken from Perkins Richard for $8,500, Eikleberry Kevin - Trainer
23Dec25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22¿¼ :46¶¼ 1:11^¿ 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 75 48-49 2 4 3¶ 2¶¡ 2º¡ 4¾¢ Montalvo C 122 bL 4.20 Travelin Witch119¼ High Gunner122¸ Donna Wyn124¨μ chased,3wd,tired 5
01Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½¼ :45¾¶ 1:04º¿ 3gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 70 30-73 7 7 10½¢ 10¿£ 11¾¢ 10»¢ Alvarado F T 122 bL 32.00 Gypsy Lynn122¡ Dads Estrella122¨© Raven's Quest122¶ off pace,3wd upper 11
21Sep25 Prm7 ft 6f¹^ :22»º :46^¹ 1:11¹½ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 54-72 2 4 4º¡ 4¹ 3¹ 1£ Roman K 119 bBL 3.00 Prttywittyndwise119£ Sensible Choice119¶£ Brumbodoppelgnger121¡ settled,4wbid,kick clr 5
30Aug25 Prm7 ft 6f¹^ :22^¾ :45»¶ 1:12¸¿ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 78-66 5 2 5º¡ 4¶£ 4¹ 2¨© Roman K 119 bBL 3.90 Travelin Witch117¨© Prettywittyandwise119£ Selinus120¸¡ gaining fast,just miss 6
04Aug25 Prm8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¹ :45½¸ 1:09¾½ 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L 56-66 4 3 3¶ 3¨μ 4¸ 3º¡ Tohill K S 124 bBL 4.20 Aloha Baby122¶ Travelin Witch117¹¡ Prettywittyandwise124¶ up close,3wd bid 6
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 5/20 16 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 13/19

7
5-2 Orange

Curlin's Lil Gal 76Ì (L)
B.m.5 Curlin to Mischief - Dreamy Gal by Ez Dreamer, AZ
Red, yellow diamond "JP" on back, red and yellow diamond sleeves

71 $12,500 Own: John Pendergast
Trn: Isaiah Ortiz (35-4-5-9)

DANIEL P. VERGARA (63-9-6-11) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 2 $23,272 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $20,520
Life: 15 3 4 4 $71,262 Distance: 8 1 1 4 $28,241

Track: 9 2 2 3 $39,174
15Jan26 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22»¹ :45½¸ 1:10^^ 4gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x 73 50-73 7 6 6¹¢ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¢ Vergara D P 124 bL 2.50 Big Pop122¶ Gypsy Lynn122¸¢ Curlin's Lil Gal124¡ bmp st,5w,floated 1/16 8
31Dec25 Tup3 ft 5f¹» :22½½ :46¶½ :58»¹ 3gklClm 8500nw3/L 71 51-76 3 2 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1½ Vergara D P 122 bfL *1.00 Curlin's Lil Gal122½ Selinus119¡ Lotsa Steel123¶£ bid between,ridden out 7
25Jul25 Prm10 ft 6f¹^ :22»¸ :45¼¿ 1:10»º 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 73-63 3 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3º¢ Pusac A 122 bBL *1.20 Scoot Along120¶ Aloha Baby122¹¢ Curlin's Lil Gal122¡ vied to 1/4,flatnd str 7
30May25 Prm5 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¼ :45¿¹ 1:03¿¼ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 59-73 7 3 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 2º£ Pusac A 124 bBL *1.40 My Kinda Trouble120º£ Curlin's Lil Gal124¸ Sister Swede117¡ vied 3wd,ran on 7
22Apr25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :22^¾ :44¾¹ 1:10¸^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8.5)nw2/L 90-80 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Americano M 119» bL *1.10 Curlin's Lil Gal119¹¡ Sent by Angels124¸¡ Charmz124¸¡ pace inside, drew away 7
17Feb25 Tup5 ft 6f¹¾ :21¼º :43½» 1:10¹¸ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 58-68 7 3 3¼¡ 3¶^ 3¼¡ 3¶£ Da Silva F H 124 bL *2.10 Lusma124¡ River Dance119¶¢ Curlin's Lil Gal124¶¡ duck out st,3-4w,wllng 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 12/17 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 9/48 15 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 4/35 8 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4h 13/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,500. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price
$8,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $10,000. (Rail Set At About 21 Feet). About One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Evanderkeen 75 (L)
Ch.g.5 Keen Ice - Marketway by After Market, KY
Blue, white "RR", blue and white checked sleeves

75 $8,500 Own: Riley Rycroft
Trn: Owner (26-4-4-4)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (127-17-27-18) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,475 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $135
2025: 10 1 2 2 $17,275 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,305
Life: 14 1 3 2 $20,957 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,475

Track: 4 0 1 0 $3,485
27Jan26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :46¿¶ 1:10¾¼ 1:37^^ 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L-c 71 61-92 7 7» 5¼¡ 4º¡ 3¹¡ 2¨μ Alvarado F T 124 bL 5.00 Standard of Proof124¨μ Evanderkeen124¶£ Quebrancho124¨© 4-3p,rallied,missed 7

Claimed by Rycroft Riley from Lane, Randy and Nelson, Roy for $8,500, Krasner Cindy - Trainer
15Jan26 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :49¶¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:38^^ 4g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 74 4-59 7 8½£ 7¼¡ 7» 7»¢ 7¼¡ Alvarado F T 122 L 8.40 Cagey Burglar122¸¢ Resultant122¡ Golden Greek122¶¡ bmp,takn back,inside 8
31Dec25 Tup4 fm p 7Kº» :24¿¶ :49½¸ 1:32¾¾ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 73 26-77 9 7 8¼¡ 6¸¡ 6»¡ 6º£ Corbett G W 124 L 8.80 Kitten in Charge119£ My Vino118¨μ Standard of Proof124¶¢ 5-wd turns,no bid 9
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.1h 2/28

2
20-1 White

Reach Higher 61 (L)
B.g.4 Higher Power - Kiss Mine by Mineshaft, WA
Yellow, red seam on front, red "DR" emblem, yellow cuffs on red sleeves

65 $8,500 Own: Mocson Racing LLC
Trn: Jorge Duarte-Noriega (19-0-0-2)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (191-24-24-17) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $5,675 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 1 $6,095 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $540
Life: 9 1 2 1 $11,770 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $5,100

Track: 4 1 1 1 $8,290
20Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :21¿½ :44¼¹ 1:09¶¸ 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 62 67-73 8 1 6¹£ 6¼ 6¾ 4½£ Kellenberger K 124 bL 26.20 Chasing Rain124¼ Honor the Cat124¶ Mom Says124£ sttld bk,ran on,imprvd 8
06Jan26 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :48¹¹ 1:13¶½ 1:39»¹ 4g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5)-c 59 48-67 1 5¹ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ McGregor K 124 bL 6.20 Reach Higher124¶¡ West Is West124£ Kingdom City124«¬ ins trip,led 1/16,drvg 8

Claimed by Mocson Racing LLC from Lucarelli Frank for $4,500, Lucarelli Frank - Trainer
03Dec25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22»¸ :45½¸ 1:19¶¸ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5)-v 60 88-65 3 5 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 2£ McGregor K 121 bL 4.70 Mendelssohns Music124£ Reach Higher121£ Hunting for Gold121¶¡ ins,angl 3w,gaining 10
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 13/17 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :54h 42/42 17 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 28/35

3
20-1 Blue

Deep Creek Storm 56 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Yerevan Storm by Tactical Cat, CA
Black, red "VTB" on back, red bars on white sleeves

48 $8,500 Own: Vann Belvoir
Trn: Owner (61-6-11-12)

KARLO LOPEZ (227-31-27-40) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $7,630 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 2 $10,050 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $720

Track: 4 0 0 0 $900
02Feb26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :47¼¿ 1:12¾º 1:38¿¾ 4g Clm 4500nw2/L 53 38-51 5 6»¡ 6» 5¹¡ 5¹£ 5¼¡ Alvarado F T 124 bL 3.40 Fancy Dancer124¸¢ Knockout Guy124£ Ukraine Strong124¶ 4-w, no threat 6
13Jan26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :47¶¹ 1:11¿» 1:37¹¹ 4g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 49 54-60 5 6¹ 7º£ 7»¢ 7¶¶ 4¶¹ Alvarado F T 124 bL 19.90 Battle Cruiser124¨μ Riding By124¾£ Naismith124º improved position 7
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 43 33-54 10 5 9» 9»£ 7»£ 7¿¡ Americano M 121 bL 28.10 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡ outside,3p,faded 10
Workout(s): a24 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 1/5 7 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47h 2/43 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 13/42 11 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :39.1h 30/31

4
10-1 Yellow

The Man the Myth 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Midnight Lute - Sharp Current by Tiznow, MN
Forest green, green pine trees on gold ball on back, black sleeves

71 $8,500 Own: David Dayon
Trn: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. (41-5-4-4)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (132-23-15-17) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 13 0 1 1 $12,080
2025: 11 1 1 0 $16,595 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $9,115
Life: 21 1 1 1 $24,215 Distance: 14 1 1 1 $19,590

Track: 9 0 0 1 $4,825
26Jan26 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47¾¿ 1:12^¸ 1:36¶º 4g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 57 43-68 1 5½ 6¿¡ 6¿ 6¶¹ 6¶¶¡ BerriosLopez D 124 bL 20.30 Crusher Royale122¶¢ Moneyline122º¢ My Vino122¶£ lagged,2-3w upr,empty 6
31Dec25 Tup4 fm p 7Kº» :24¿¶ :49½¸ 1:32¾¾ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 55 46-74 8 5 5¹¡ 5¸ 7»£ 8¼£ BerriosLopez D 124 bL 16.00 Kitten in Charge119£ My Vino118¨μ Standard of Proof124¶¢ stalked, gave way 9
01Dec25 Tup5 fm p¶º 1mº» :46»^ 1:10½» 1:36^¸ 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 62 101-86 1 2¸¡ 2º¡ 2»¡ 5º 5¾¡ BerriosLopez D 122 bL 42.90 My Cairo Kid122¨μ Seahorse Stampede119¹ McClusky122¹ stalked,rddn 5/16,wknd 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :51h 23/24

5
12-1 Green

Regarding Harry 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Instilled Regard - Seaside Magic by Hard Spun, CA
Green, purple horseshoe "V" on back, green horseshoe "V" on purple sleeves

70 $8,500 Own: Cheryl Keshian
Trn: Stacy Campo (21-2-0-1)

ALLYSSA MORALES (49-2-1-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $345 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,075
2025: 10 1 0 1 $16,515 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 1 $16,860 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $10,585

Track: 7 0 0 1 $6,360
27Jan26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :46¿¶ 1:10¾¼ 1:37^^ 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 65 79-83 2 2¶ 2¶ 3¹ 4º 5»¡ Morales A 124 L 15.80 Standard of Proof124¨μ Evanderkeen124¶£ Quebrancho124¨© press 2w-3pbtw, tired 7
31Dec25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :47¿¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:37¿¶ 3 Alw 24000 62 62-43 5 2¡ 2¶ 7¼¡ 8¶º 8¸¼¡ Morales A 121 L 69.50 Time to Fly121½¢ Spenard121¹£ By Decreed121¨© chased, dropped back 8
15Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :23^¿ :46¾¾ 1:29»» 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 63 73-90 8 5 5¹¡ 5º 5º 6º Morales A 119 L 25.10 Baie Longue122¨μ Seahorse Stampede122¨μ Jacked Up119¶ urge off ins 5/16,even 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :37.1h 14/20 8 Dec 25 Tup 6F ft 1:12.1h 1/2 30 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 3/17

6
6-1 Black

Lookin for Curly 62 (L)
B.g.4 Lookin At Lucky - More Hoping by North Light (IRE), KY
Red and white blocks, white cuffs on red sleeves

62 $8,500 Own: Warren Ranch LLC
Trn: Lymon A. Perren (6-2-0-0)

GLENN W. CORBETT (90-14-14-14) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,525 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 6 0 0 0 $4,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 1 $14,365 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $13,865

Track: 2 1 0 0 $6,525
20Jan26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :49¹¶ 1:13º¾ 1:38º¸ 4g Mcl 8500 59 16-64 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¹ 2¡ 1¨μ Corbett G W 124 bL *1.50 Lookin for Curly124¨μ Woodrow Call124¸ West Is West124¸ trk ins, rail bid, up 6
06Jan26 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :48¹¹ 1:13¶½ 1:39»¹ 4g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 58 44-63 6 8» 7¸£ 5º 5¹¡ 4¸¢ Corbett G W 124 bL *1.20 Reach Higher124¶¡ West Is West124£ Kingdom City124«¬ 6-deep 1/2,5w 1/4,bid 8
02Nov25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶^ 1:11^¾ 1:36¾¹ 3g Mcl 20000 60 60-58 1 5¹¡ 5»£ 4¶^ 4¶¹ 4¶½¡ Jaime R 122 bL 47.20 Ballyhooligan122¶¸£ Uncle Evco122º£ Brother Brother122«¬ ins-2wd,ins,missed3rd 6
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 21/29 15 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:06.4h 15/15 4 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :51.4h 30/33

7
9-2 Orange

Ride for Gold 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Clubhouse Ride - Pams Pompallier (NZ) by Volksraad (GB), CA
Blue, blue "T" on white ball on back, blue and white striped sleeves

75 $8,500 Own: Circle T Racing
Trn: Scott Tubbs (51-0-5-6)

KEVIN KRIGGER (60-8-9-4) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,185 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $2,880
2025: 10 1 1 2 $10,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 2 $12,445 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $3,080

Track: 3 0 1 0 $2,880
13Jan26 Tup4 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45¿¸ 1:10¼½ 1:35¿½ 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 71 82-83 3 8¶¸ 7¿¢ 6º 5¸¢ 2£ Krigger K 124 bL 8.40 Star Mission124£ Ride for Gold124¨μ Standard of Proof124¶¡wsettld,sustained rally 8
29Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :46¼^ 1:11»^ 1:37º¿ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 69 89-77 1 5¼¡ 5¿¡ 4¾ 6¼ 6¶^ Krigger K 122 bL 56.60 Delian League124¨© Hot Legs Romolo123¶£ McClusky122¶¢ inside gain,flattened 9
04Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 1mº» :46º½ 1:10½¿ 1:35½» 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 70 72-70 6 9½¡ 8½¡ 7½ 5¾ 4¾¡ Krigger K 124 bL 12.90 Delian League124¡ Run Bryce Run124¹ Kitten in Charge121» 2-4w,finished evenly 9
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.2h 21/28 14 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 2/3

8
10-1 Pink

Knockout Guy 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Ministers Wild Cat - Knockout Bertie by Distorted Humor, CA
Purple, purple cuffs on lavender sleeves

61 $8,500 Own: Bradford Rudolph
Trn: Johnathon Feron (15-0-2-2)

HANNAH LEAHEY (58-4-4-7) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,915 Turf: 12 0 0 1 $4,105
2025: 12 1 1 1 $18,450 Off (Dirt): 8 0 4 0 $18,635
Life: 56 1 8 4 $68,903 Distance: 20 1 2 1 $26,007

Track: 23 0 1 1 $12,608
02Feb26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :47¼¿ 1:12¾º 1:38¿¾ 4g Clm 4500nw2/L 47 47-58 4 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Leahey H 124 vfL 14.90 Fancy Dancer124¸¢ Knockout Guy124£ Ukraine Strong124¶ 3-w, no match 6
13Jan26 Tup4 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45¿¸ 1:10¼½ 1:35¿½ 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 50 70-63 6 7¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 8¶¸£ Leahey H 124 fL 70.70 Star Mission124£ Ride for Gold124¨μ Standard of Proof124¶¡ far back, no factor 8
31Dec25 Tup4 fm p 7Kº» :24¿¶ :49½¸ 1:32¾¾ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 49 59-69 2 1 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 9¾£ 9¿¢ Leahey H 124 fL 107.10 Kitten in Charge119£ My Vino118¨μ Standard of Proof124¶¢ chased, gave way 9
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 6/35

9
5-2 Aqua

My Vino 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Vino Rosso - Specification by Empire Maker, KY
Black, black "T & S" on white diamond on back, white diamond and cuffs on sleeves

78 $8,500 Own: HX3 Incorporated
Trn: Howard F. Gibson (52-6-8-6)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (130-23-13-16) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,275 Turf: 3 0 1 2 $5,465
2025: 8 1 1 2 $20,884 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 13 1 1 3 $27,359 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $3,425

Track: 7 1 1 3 $19,775
26Jan26 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47¾¿ 1:12^¸ 1:36¶º 4g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 71 50-78 5 6¾¡ 5½¡ 5» 4¼¡ 3»¡ Castellanos A 122 fL *1.40 Crusher Royale122¶¢ Moneyline122º¢ My Vino122¶£ ins long way, churn on 6
15Jan26 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :49¶¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:38^^ 4g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 74 14-63 1 5» 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5º£ 5º¡ Castellanos A 122 fL 3.60 Cagey Burglar122¸¢ Resultant122¡ Golden Greek122¶¡ brk out,brush,4-5w 1/4 8
31Dec25 Tup4 fm p 7Kº» :24¿¶ :49½¸ 1:32¾¾ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 73 33-85 5 6 7»¡ 8º 5¹¡ 2£ Castellanos A 118 fL *2.10 Kitten in Charge119£ My Vino118¨μ Standard of Proof124¶¢ 4-5wd, rallied 9
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3h 13/19

10
8-1 Purple

Supersonic Me 65 (L)
Ch.g.5 Palace Malice - My Cousin Martha by Stay Thirsty, KY
Black, white circled "Eliska Kubinova Racing Stables"', black "EK'" emblem, white and red hoops on sleeves

73 $8,500 Own: Eliska Kubinova
Trn: Eliana Thompson (0-0-0-0)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (70-10-9-7) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $575 Turf: 12 0 2 3 $12,483
2025: 9 1 2 2 $21,263 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $12,070
Life: 16 1 3 3 $25,679 Distance: 13 1 2 3 $22,590

Track: 6 0 1 2 $9,055
13Jan26 Tup4 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45¿¸ 1:10¼½ 1:35¿½ 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 62 100-80 7 5¼ 5¹£ 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ Figueroa C 124 bfL 27.10 Star Mission124£ Ride for Gold124¨μ Standard of Proof124¶¡ mid-pk,bid4w,need more 8
23Dec25 Tup2 fm p 1mº» :48¸º 1:12º½ 1:37¸½ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 69 78-65 6 5º 4¸¡ 5º¡ 6¿ 7¶¹£ Castellanos A 124 bfL 5.80 Run Bryce Run124¨μ No Ordinary Tiger121£ My Vino121¸¡ 3wd turns, fell back 7
01Dec25 Tup5 fm p¶º 1mº» :46»^ 1:10½» 1:36^¸ 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 66 81-79 4 5¼¡ 5¶^ 6¶¸ 6¼¡ 6¶¹ Asencio J M 123 bfL 20.60 My Cairo Kid122¨μ Seahorse Stampede119¹ McClusky122¹ 3wd early, no factor 6
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :36.1h 3/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: My Vino will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-1-7-6 TUP-02/12/2026-4

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Turf Paradise
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,500. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $4,500. Arizona Bred Claiming
Price $6,250. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Lord Sterling 46 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Central Banker - Jamaican Ginger by Maria's Mon, NY
Yellow, blue dots

47 $4,500 Own: HRH Princess Aljohara Al-Saud
Trn: Charles Essex (42-2-6-6)

ALEX M. CRUZ (137-9-18-8) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,105 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $210
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,325 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $2,430 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $340

Track: 5 0 0 1 $2,030
24Jan26 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :22¾» :45½^ 1:18»¸ 4g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 49 50-47 3 5 6¸£ 6» 5º¢ 5º£ McGregor K 124 bL 10.90 Crown Prosecutor124¶ Booming Bernardo124¶£ Ponderosa124¨μ ins,swung 3-4w,evenly 6
01Jan26 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22º^ :46^¹ 1:11»¶ 4g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 48 51-45 9 5 9¼¢ 5½¢ 4¶¶ 3¶º¢ McGregor K 124 bL 8.60 Street Gun124½£ Legal Mousse124¼¡ Lord Sterling124¶£ rate,4w mid mv,flttned 9
03Dec25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22»¸ :45½¸ 1:19¶¸ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 44 53-49 4 9 10½ 10¿ 8¾ 7¾£ Americano M 121 L 4.20 Mendelssohns Music124£ Reach Higher121£ Hunting for Gold121¶¡ widest,lost crop 1/8 10
08Aug25 Emd2 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¼ :45º¿ 1:11¼^ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 22-51 2 5 7¿ 7¶» 6¶¸ 6¼¢ Krigger K 121 L 21.26 Lucky's Loaded125¨© Empire Warrior116£ Towhee125¹ bumped, no factor 8
11Jul25 Emd2 ft 6f»¼ :22½¿ :46¶^ 1:10¶¶ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 29-47 6 8 8¹¡ 7¹£ 7¼£ 7¶º¡ Krigger K 121 L 21.97 Summers Choice125¶ Calmcoolncollected121¸ Klinkerbrick120»¢ bumped, no factor 8
06Mar25 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :47»¾ 1:13¾» 1:39¹¿ 3 Moc 30000-N 89-9 1 1¡ 2«¬ 9¶» 9¸¸ 9¹¸¡ Mojica O 121 L 10.40 Bob's Decision121¨μ Midnight Approval121¸¡nDark Passenger121¨μ dueled,faltered,eased 9
18Feb25 Tup6 ft 6f¹¾ :21¼º :44¶½ 1:10»¾ 3 Moc 30000-N ---55 1 9 9¸¼ 9¶¼ 8½¢ 5¼¡ Mojica O 122 L 7.90 Reboso121º£ Slew o' Mischief121¨μ Dark Passenger122¨μ wveered in,improved str 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 7/22 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 42/71

2
8-1 White

Hunting for Gold 57 (L)
B.g.4 Passion for Gold - Princess Amanzi by Sundarban, CA
White, green V-sash, white diamond stripe on green sleeves

53 $4,500 Own: Neil A. Koch
Trn: Owner (28-4-5-3)

SACHIN PARRIS (18-0-2-0) 119»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $385 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 2 $5,601 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 1 2 $7,561 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $765

Track: 4 0 1 1 $3,150
20Jan26 Tup2 ft 1m¿» :49¹¶ 1:13º¾ 1:38º¸ 4g Mcl 8500 59 16-53 4 4¸ 4¶¢ 4º¡ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ Lopez K 124 bL 15.10 Lookin for Curly124¨μ Woodrow Call124¸ West Is West124¸ trkd3w,lacked finish 6
06Jan26 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :48¹¹ 1:13¶½ 1:39»¹ 4g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 63 46-51 4 7º¡ 6¸¢ 7» 7½ 7¿¢ Lopez K 124 bfL 5.30 Reach Higher124¶¡ West Is West124£ Kingdom City124«¬ 5wd btw 1/2,chse,fade 8
26Dec25 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :48¶¶ 1:13¿¸ 1:41¸¼ 3g Mcl 8500 59 61-56 5 5¹¡ 5¹ 3¸¡ 3º 2º¡ Lopez K 121 bL 16.40 Honor the Cat121º¡ Hunting for Gold121¡ King of the Disco121¶ mid field, closed well 7
03Dec25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22»¸ :45½¸ 1:19¶¸ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 56 54-64 6 10 9¼£ 9¾¡ 6½ 3¶¡ Lopez K 121 bL 26.50 Mendelssohns Music124£ Reach Higher121£ Hunting for Gold121¶¡ swung 6wd,willingly 10
17Aug25 Emd4 ft 1m»¼ :47¶º 1:12¶¶ 1:37¿¶ 3g Mcl 5000 49-57 2 8¾£ 8»¡ 6º£ 6½¢ 4¾¢ Bailey C 121 bfL 32.36 Don't Doubt Declan121¹ Arnie Boy121¡ Sapello Riddler121º£ 4-w, improved position 8
03Aug25 Emd4 ft 1m»¼ :47^» 1:12^¸ 1:37¾^ 3g Mcl 5000 54-62 6 9¼ 9¾¢ 7¶¶ 5¶¶ 5¶¹¡ Bailey C 121 bfL 28.08 Flexible Terms121¼ Code Breaker121º£ Daddy's Quest125«¬ 4-w, evenly late 10
20Jul25 Emd2 ft 1m»¼ :48»^ 1:13»¶ 1:39¶» 3g Mcl 5000 34-61 2 6¸¢ 6¹£ 4º 5¸£ 4¸¡ Americano M 116» bL 13.13 Golden Affair125¨μ Code Breaker121¶£ Chasin a Dollar121¡ 2,4-w, late gain 7

3
6-1 Blue

Come Home 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Al Faatik - Midknight Matty by Matty G, OR
Red, red and white "RR" on blue back, white "ROBINSON" on red stripe on white sleeves

38 $4,500 Own: Joann Robinson
Trn: Shelly Crowe (30-0-3-2)

HANNAH LEAHEY (58-4-4-7) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $425 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $785 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,210 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $425

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,210
24Jan26 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :22¾» :45½^ 1:18»¸ 4g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 46 68-51 2 3 2«¬ 4¸ 4£ 4¹ Americano M 124 bL 9.80 Crown Prosecutor124¶ Booming Bernardo124¶£ Ponderosa124¨μ btw 2w-ins,outkicked 6
26Dec25 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :48¶¶ 1:13¿¸ 1:41¸¼ 3g Mcl 8500 36--- 1 7» 7¶^ 7¶½ 7¸¼ 7¹¾£ Timentwa T 116» bL 32.60 Honor the Cat121º¡ Hunting for Gold121¡ King of the Disco121¶ in tight, steadied 7
10Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45»¸ 1:11¾¿ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 69-62 4 5 5º¢ 7½ 6½ 6º¡ McGregor K 121 bL 13.20 Fancy Dancer121¨μ Colonel Horton121¸ West Is West121¶£ swung widest,mild bid 9
02Dec25 Tup5 ft 5f¹» :22»¹ :46»¿ :59¸¾ 3g Mcl 8500 56-54 3 7 9º£ 9¼£ 8¾¢ 7¶^ Lopez K 121 bL 16.10 Chief Renegade121º Booming Bernardo124¶¢ Charlie Thyme124¨μwbump start,no bid 10
15Nov25 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22¾º :46º½ 1:05¿» 3g Mcl 8500 (10-8.5) 70-64 8 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¢ Lopez K 121 bL 44.30 Tiger by the Tail124¡ Chief Renegade121¶£ Reach Higher121«¬ trk3w,bid1/4,outkicked 8
22Sep25 Grp3 ft 5K 1:05»¸ 3g Msw 7200 ----- 5 7 5¹ 4¿ 10¶¿ 9¹¸£ Americano M 124 bL 14.10 Come On Amp126«¬ Reach Higher124¶£ Raven Rendezvous127£w5wide, took up late 10
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :40.1h 8/8 12 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49h 21/48

4
8-5 Yellow

Classic Alphie 56 (L)
B.g.5 Classic Empire - Miss Alphie by Candi's Gold, KY
Red, red "G" on white star, white stripes on sleeves

66 $4,500 Own: Charles Garvey
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (92-29-16-16)

ORLANDO MOJICA (148-35-29-25) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $900 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,310
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 1 2 $14,090 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,500

Track: 3 0 1 1 $3,510
24Jan26 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :44½» 1:04º» 4g Mcl 8500-w 53 3-55 5 9 9¶¸ 9¶» 9½¡ 3¼ BerriosLopez D 124 bfL 6.90 Big Stetson124º¡ Im Gunna124¶¡ Classic Alphie124¶¡ step slow,swung widest 10
29Nov24 Tup3 ft 6K¹» :22¼¹ :45¸½ 1:16¼¼ 3g Mcl 8500 (10-8.5)-c 76-79 6 3 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¨© Valenzuela L A 121 bL 6.30 Bennigan124¨© Classic Alphie121¸£ Winsitwell121¶ dueled, just missed 6

Claimed by Garvey Charles from Morfin Liandro for $8,500, Morfin Liandro - Trainer
11Nov24 Tup9 fm p 7Kº» :24¹¸ :47¿¾ 1:31^º 3g Moc 30000-N 18-68 2 7 9¿¡ 9¼£ 7¼¢ 7½£ Valenzuela L A 121 bL 77.50 Candy's Chrome124£ Uncharted121¡ Run Bryce Run121¨μ ins,slight gain,flattn 10
04Oct24 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :46¼» 1:12¸¼ 1:39¶¾ 35 Mcl 20000 64-29 6 8¶¸ 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶º 7¹»¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 bL 10.70 1145 Bowtie Boys121¨© Navajo Warrior116¶º¡ Arromax125¶¢wpinballed break 8
21Sep24 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿^ :48¹¹ 1:13½^ 1:39º¸ 3g Mcl 20000 45-67 6 6¹¢ 5º¡ 5¸¡ 5º¢ 5»£ Alsagoor A 120 bL *1.30 Eddie's Wave120¨μ Sharp Wonder120º L Squared126«¬ wstp slw,4-5w,3w,flattn 7
15Aug24 Dmr8 ft 1Bº» :48¶¿ 1:13¼½ 1:47¹¾ 3g Mcl 20000 82-88 6 5¶¡ 4¨μ 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¨μ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 bL 18.40 Triple Pass120«¬ Supreme Coast113¨μ Classic Alphie120¶£w4-3deep,drftd/bpd late 9
21Jul24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :47^» 1:12¶^ 1:38^» 3g Mcl 20000 61-73 8 4¸ 5¹ 4»¡ 4¼ 4¶^¡ Laprida J 120 bL 46.20 J B Strikes Back120¹¢ Triple Pass120¼¡ Scorpion Shot120£ wlost action1/2,4-5wd 10
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :37.1h 5/8 12 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49hg 21/48 a4 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :59.3h 1/18 22 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:06.4h 15/15

5
15-1 Green

Pleasant Boss 25Ì (L)
Ch.g.4 Street Boss - Pleasant Wind by Pleasantly Perfect, AZ
White, white "MC" on green four leaf clover on back, green four leaf clovers on sleeves

13 $6,250 Own: Jack McCartney
Trn: Owner (22-2-1-1)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (135-16-18-19) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $400
01Jan26 Tup6 ft 5f¹» :22¿½ :46¶¶ :58¸» 4g Mcl 10000 (10-8.5) 30-6 7 10 7¹¡ 9¶¸ 10¶º 10¸º£ Amador S R 124 bL 29.10 Mom Says124¹£ Big Stetson124¹¢ Smile Dont Wink124¶£ wbump start,5wd 1/4 10
11Apr24 Tup3 ft 4K» :22¶¿ :45^» :51¹¿ 2 Trl 30000 25-19 1 5 5¶^ -- 7¶¼ 7¶¿ McGregor K 121 21.60 Squeeze the Day118»£ Ligerazo121¨μ My Buddy George121¶ outrun, rail turn 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/12 28 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :50.4h 21/23 20 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 3/22 13 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 5/29

6
4-1 Black

Ponderosa 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Blame - Relaxing Green by Formal Gold, KY
White, brown diamond "S" on back, brown hoops on sleeves

45 $4,500 Own: Edward F. Sepich, Jr.
Trn: Joyce Laufenberg (7-0-0-1)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (132-23-15-17) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,204 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $3,054 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,574

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,150
24Jan26 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :22¾» :45½^ 1:18»¸ 4g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 52 69-51 1 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸£ Rodriguez G 124 bfL 4.50 Crown Prosecutor124¶ Booming Bernardo124¶£ Ponderosa124¨μ stp slw,ins-2w,yielded 6
15Nov25 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22¾º :46º½ 1:05¿» 3g Mcl 8500 (10-8.5) 50 40-64 5 6 6¼ 7¼¢ 7º¢ 5¸¡ Hernandez H 121 bL 10.60 Tiger by the Tail124¡ Chief Renegade121¶£ Reach Higher121«¬wbmp st,5w bid,luggd in 8
17Sep25 Alb9 ft 6K¸» 1:14¿¾ 3g Msw 22000 ---40 5 2 1¡ 3¶ 4½ 6¸¶ Arboleda A 122 bL 31.50 Remember Big Jim122¼ Honor the Giants122¨μ El Chino Vaca122½£ prompted 4p, gave way 8
06Sep25 Alb6 ft 5K¸» 1:04^º 3g Msw 22000 ---46 6 5 4¶ 6¼ 6¾ 5¶¸¡ Arboleda A 122 bL 12.90 L Squared124¸ Honor the Giants122£ Big Stetson124¿ trk5w, no late bid 6
20Feb25 Sun2 ft 4K¹^ :22¹» :46¹¸ :52¿^ 3g Mcl 8000 36-21 3 5 6¼¡ -- 5½ 4½£ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL *2.30 Sapello Sicario121£ Hardball129¸¢ Poquito Lady120º£ stp slw,ins 1/4,no bid 6
31Jan25 Sun2 ft 6K¹^ :23¸¼ :45¿¾ 1:17º» 3 Msw 25200 59-39 5 2 1¡ 3¶ 6½¡ 6¶¹ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL 4.30 Blue Ocean Rave121¼ Flying Tex121¨μ Gangster121¸¡ led,svd gnd,tired 7
04Dec24 Zia8 ft 6fº^ :22¶¹ :44¿¼ 1:09º^ 2 Msw 45000 47-40 6 7 8¹¡ 8»¡ 8¼£ 8¶¼¡ Gomez E P 120 b 21.40 Smartier120¹ Remember Big Jim120¹¢ Golden Serenade120º wbmp brk,4p,no bid 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 9/31 14 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49.2h 25/32 18 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:06.1h 31/31 7 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 27/29

7
8-1 Orange

Ode to My Bro Bob 52Ì (L)
B.g.4 Lotsa Mischief - Mame's Flame by Heatseeker (IRE), AZ
Green and navy blue diamonds, green cuffs on navy blue sleeves

44 $6,250 Own: Dan L. McFarlane
Trn: Owner (39-3-8-7)

KARLO LOPEZ (227-31-27-40) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $431 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $11,954 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $360

Track: 6 0 1 0 $8,447
26Feb25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22»¸ :44¿º 1:17¶^ 3 Mcl 10000 (10-8.5) 75-61 8 1 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 5º¡ Reyes L R 122 bL 3.30 G Dawg121¹¢ Terry's Service121¨μ Petrified122£wbrk out bump,drift str 10
03Feb25 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¿ :44¾¹ 1:09¼¼ 3 ½Hcp 51067 84-34 3 4 1«¬ 2¸ 5¾ 8¸^¡ Reyes L R 123 bL 24.80 Time to Fly122º¢ Ez Iz Onzaway122¸¢ F B I Bob122º¡ vied 2wd ins wnnr,tird 9
18Dec24 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22^» :45¶^ 1:03¼¼ 2 Moc 30000-N 81-24 5 1 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 4¶¸ 5¸»£ Lopez K 121 b 2.00 My Buddy Gorge121¶^ Mkin My Fortune116¾£ Hollywood Impct121¶¡ trackd,4-w turn,stoppd 5
04Dec24 Tup2 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¾ :45¶» 1:11¶¾ 2 lStk - AZBrdFutB - 50k 89-46 4 1 3¶ 3¡ 3º¡ 4¶º Lopez K 120 b 10.00 Ez Iz Onzaway120º¡ Time to Fly120«¬ Manzoni120¿¡ vied 3wd,gave way 3/16 5
25Nov24 Tup3 ft 5f¹» :22^^ :45¹^ :58¶^ 2 Moc 30000-N 82-60 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 6º£ Corbett G W 121 b *1.10 Buttermaker121£ Pollito Tito122¨μ Desert Breeze121¡ pressed 2p, gave way, 6
13Nov24 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22º¶ :45½¹ :58¸^ 2 Moc 30000-N 69-61 9 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ 2º¢ Corbett G W 121 b 7.40 F B I Bob121º¢ Ode to My Bro Bob121£ War Is Hell116¨μ duel,3p,chase on 10
21Sep24 Prm9 ft 5f¹¾ :22¹¶ :46º^ :58¿¹ 2 Mcl 30000 65-43 3 2 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¿¡ Jordan K R 119 bB 4.80 Fools Conversation119½¢ Box a Rocks114«¬ P R Mo Vision114¶£ up close 2-3wd,gavewy 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :58.4h 2/23 21 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :45h 2/21 14 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 14/32 21 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :52.2h 19/21

8
5-1 Pink

Run Smart 45 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Spun to Run - Smart Stuff by To Honor and Serve, CA
Red, black hoop, black bars on sleeves, black cuffs and collar

45 $4,500 Own: RB Racing LLC (Rafael Barraza)
Trn: Rafael S. Barraza (50-9-4-7)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (191-24-24-17) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,280 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,760
12Jan26 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¿» :46¸¼ 1:13¸¿ 4g Mcl 8500 42 48-49 3 5 7º¢ 7¼¢ 7¹¢ 5» McGregor K 124 bfL 14.10 Seb n' Sam119¶£ Hugh Glass124£ Towhee124¶¢ traffic 1/8,no kick 7
01Jan26 Tup6 ft 5f¹» :22¿½ :46¶¶ :58¸» 4g Mcl 8500 (10-8.5) 31 33-34 4 6 6¹ 7¾¡ 7¶^ 8¶º¢ Vergara D P 124 bfL 12.90 Mom Says124¹£ Big Stetson124¹¢ Smile Dont Wink124¶£wshuffled back 3-1/2 10
11Dec25 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22»¸ :44»» 1:03^» 3g Moc 30000-N 54-57 4 1 3¹ 3½¡ 4¶¸ 4¶¶£ Vergara D P 121 fL 7.40 Tygra121¼¡ Convey to Me121¹ Warren's C J121¸¢ close up 3w,gave way 4
30Jun24 Lrc2 ft 5f¶^^ :22½¹ :46º¸ :58¾¹ 2 lMcl 50000 3-31 5 5 5¾£ 5¶¹ 5¶» 5¶¼ Ramirez R S 120 13.60 Press Your Luck119¸ A Votre Sante120½ Escape Plan120¹ trailed 3-4wd, outrun 5
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 10/12 28 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :39.2h 12/13 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 2/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Pleasant Boss will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Turf Paradise
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter,
State Bred Allowance Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $12,500. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$12,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $16,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Dagger Ranch 77 (L)
B.h.5 Curlin - Indian Blessing by Indian Charlie, KY
Black, white diamond hoop, black diamonds on white sleeves

86 $12,500 Own: Colleen O'Hagan
Trn: Owner (9-0-0-0)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (191-24-24-17) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,585 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 3 1 $74,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 4 3 $90,845 Distance: 10 3 1 2 $68,130

Track: 8 2 2 2 $39,435
28Jan26 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22»¶ :45¸¾ 1:09»¼ 4g Clm 10000cnd-c 78 30-90 1 6 6½¡ 5º¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¢ Lopez K 124 bL 3.90 First Call124¶¡ Bodenheimer124£ Dagger Ranch124£ slow erly,ins-2p,wllng 6

Claimed by O'Hagan Colleen from Earnhardt, Patti and Earnhardt III, Hal J. for $10,000, McFarlane Dan L. - Trainer
01Jan26 Tup4 ft 6K¹» :23»¼ :47^½ 1:17¹½ 4g Aoc 25000 (35-25)cnd 83 34-72 2 5 7¹£ 7¹£ 7¿¢ 8¾£ Lopez K 122 bL 5.70 Wood Ceiling122¶ Moneyshot122¶ Brownstone122£ 4wd ins foe 1/4,empty 8
04Nov25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :22¹¶ :44¹¾ 1:07¾» 3g Alw 65000 86 64-82 8 5 3¶ 4¸¡ 7¼ 7¿£ Valenzuela L A 121 bL 11.00 Neiman121º¡ I Think I'm Here121¨μ Rexford121¸£ stalk,3p,faded 8
22Sep25 Prm12 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¹ :44¶¼ 1:09¶^ 3g Alw 40000 ---90 3 7 7¶¼ 7¿£ 6¼¡ 4» Corbett G W 123 bBL 29.80 Hola Joey122¨μ Devil's Tower125¸¢ Diamond Rim118¸¡ trailed,ins,3-4w,imprv 7
30Aug25 Prm5 ft 6f¹^ :23¼¸ :46¼º 1:10^º 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 36-85 1 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3» Corbett G W 125 bBL 3.00 W W Hotshot121¹ Permafrost121¸ Dagger Ranch125¨© saved ground,held plc 4
14Jul25 Prm10 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46^¼ 1:09¼¶ 4g Aoc 40000cnd-N 58-97 5 3 2¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ Jordan K R 122 bBL 12.80 Hola Joey122¶ Dagger Ranch122¶£ Dialed in to Win122¶ bid 2p,in aim,2ndbest 5
20Jun25 Prm10 ft 6f¹^ :22^¿ :44¾¸ 1:10¸¾ 3g Alw 36500nw3/L 43-92 1 7 7¿¡ 6¶º 5¶^ 1¸¢ Jordan K R 122 bBL *2.10 Dagger Ranch122¸¢ Williams Empire116¸¢ Okie Clipper120¸¢ off pace,3w,sweptby, 7
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 7/9 12 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 13/48 21 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3h 4/7 7 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 12/29

2
5-1 White

Yo Dawg 75 (L)
B.g.7 Ghostzapper - Nobody's Fault by Blame, MN
White, blue "KK" and cowboy hat emblem, blue sleeves

84 Own: Kirk Sutherland
Trn: Jose Silva, Jr. (98-26-23-12)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (130-23-13-16) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 0 4 5 $40,946
2025: 11 1 2 1 $21,001 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $27,075
Life: 32 5 8 6 $138,162 Distance: 8 3 2 0 $52,191

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,440
16Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :44½º 1:03¹^ 3g Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 76 64-88 3 5 6º¡ 6»£ 6¼¡ 5¹¡ Asencio J M 122 bfL 13.70 Mongolian Memory122£ Desperate Man122¶¢ Bodenheimer122¨© 2w,mid-pack,no rally 7
28Nov25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :45¶¼ 1:04¹^ 3g Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1$/x-N 79 91-92 8 3 4¹¡ 4» 5¹£ 4¹£ Asencio J M 122 bfL 10.90 Central Park122¨μ Baladi122¸¢ First Call122¶¢ 3-4w,fan 9w,alter in 9
30Aug25 Cby8 ft 6f»¶ :22¶½ :44¼¹ 1:10¶¹ 3g Clm 15000cnd 64-88 2 5 3¸¡ 2¹ 2» 2» Lopez K 124 bfL 5.00 Central Park124» Yo Dawg124¼¢ Welton124¨μ rallied, 2d best 6
10Aug25 Cby3 ft 6f»¶ :22¹¸ :44¿¸ 1:10^½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 54-80 2 6 6¹¡ 6¹¢ 5º 5¼£ Lopez K 124 bfL 5.90 Lemon Meringue124¶¡ Central Park124£ Martini Blu124¸whopst, ins, no threat 6
02Aug25 Cby8 ft 5Kº^ :21¼¶ :45¶» 1:04¼^ 3g SOC 5000/7500 54-87 6 7 7»¡ 6¼¡ 4¹¡ 1¡ Hernandez H 122 bfL 3.30 Yo Dawg122¡ Empire's Best124¶¢ Speighty War122¸ altered course, surged 7
24Jul25 Cby6 fm p¶^ 5f¼» :21¹¹ :44½¶ :57¸¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 72-68 8 6 4¸¢ 6¶¡ 7¸£ 6º Hernandez H 124 fL 3.80 Saint Charles124¨© Saint Pio124¶¡ Kid's Inheritance124¡ failed to respond str 10

Claimed by Sutherland Kirk from Krueger Janice for $12,500, Berndt Joel - Trainer
29Jun25 Cby7 ft 6f»¶ :22¹½ :45^¹ 1:10»» 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 71-76 2 5 1«¬ 4¸ 4» 4¼£ Hernandez H 122 fL 4.60 Ultimate122¨μ Brandyn122£ Dual Monarchy122»£ press3p,weaken stretch 6
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 2/4

3
4-1 Blue

Distant Fleet 82 (L)
Ch.r.4 Stay Thirsty - Kowboy's Gigi by Kodiak Kowboy, CA
White, brown "3R's" brand on back, black and brown diamonds on sleeves

84 Own: Luis A. Ruiz
Trn: Raymond G. Valerio (22-5-4-5)

KARLO LOPEZ (227-31-27-40) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 13 3 2 1 $51,155 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 2 1 $61,355 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,660

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,200
15Jan26 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :45¹¾ 1:03¸^ 4g Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 82 69-90 4 3 5¸£ 5º£ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Lopez K 124 bL 7.90 Distant Fleet124¹¢ Bruckner124«¬ Panuco124¶ rate bck,ins surge,drv 7
13Dec25 Lrc2 ft 5K½^ :21¿» :44¾^ 1:03¾¸ 3g Str 6250cnd 81 87-87 6 5 3¡ 4¸ 4º 4¹ Barandela S 122 bfL 3.60 My Dominator125¶¡ The Big Cheeseola125£ Windribbon126£ 4-2-3w,tip out,no bid 8
30Nov25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :52º¹º :52¸¶½ 3g Sta 62501$/L 81 ---77 1 6 6»¢ -- 5»¡ 3¶ Barandela S 124 bL 2.20 To Speight Her126¶ Too Much Info126«¬ Distant Fleet124¨© stalk ins,angld,miss2d 7
02Nov25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :52º^¸ :51¾½¿ 3g Sta 6250cnd 81 ---80 1 5 5½¡ -- 4»¡ 2¸¡ Barandela S 124 bL 3.20 Alphabetical Order126¸¡ Distant Fleet124¶¢ Too Much Info126¶ stlk ins,willing 2d 4p 7
18Oct25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :52¼º¹ :52¼º¹ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 81 ---79 1 4 3¶£ -- 1«¬ 1¹¡ Barandela S 124 bL 1.90 Distant Fleet124¹¡ Alan's Conquest126¡ Western Grit126¡ ins,ease out 1/8,best 6
19Sep25 Lrc9 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¸ :44»º 1:02½» 3g Str 6250cnd 85-96 4 4 4¸¡ 4º 4¹ 5¹¡ Carmona S 120 bL 11.00 Bronko Nagurski125¡ Too Much Info125¶ Slew's Joy118¡ chased 2-4w,even late 9
13Sep25 Lrc10 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¾ :45¾» 1:04»º 3g Clm 6250nw2/L-c 83-85 6 5 1¶¡ 1¸ 1» 1¹ Jaime R 121 bL *.80 Distant Fleet121¹ Lobdell Lake125£ Standard of Proof118¨μ 2-4wide, ridden out 12

Claimed by Ruiz Luis A. from Tricar Stables, Inc. for $6,250, Periban Jorge - Trainer
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :37.4h 15/20 23 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :35.4h 4/18

4
3-1 Yellow

Truth Seeker 88 (L)
B.g.10 Into Mischief - For Royalty by Not For Love, KY
Red, black hoop, black bars on sleeves, black cuffs and collar

85 $12,500 Own: RB Racing LLC (Rafael Barraza)
Trn: Rafael S. Barraza (50-9-4-7)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (135-16-18-19) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,800 Turf: 8 0 2 1 $27,120
2025: 11 2 2 1 $48,965 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,680
Life: 66 17 14 8 $558,245 Distance: 24 9 6 2 $264,314

Track: 16 6 3 1 $188,805
19Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¶¿ :44½¸ 1:09»» 4g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 85 41-90 3 3 6½ 6½ 5¶£ 1¨μ Nunnally B 122 L *1.60 Truth Seeker122¨μ You'reinthermynow122¶¢ Scratchy Apache122¶¢ off duel,angl 6w,grind 7
09Dec25 Zia4 ft 6fº½ :21¼º :44¶^ 1:08º» 3g SOC 7500/15000 82 71-102 2 6 6»¡ 4¹¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Tohill K S 123 L 10.40 Axton123¶¡ Truth Seeker123¹¡ Bart Sip Some124¨μ 3p,bid1/4,chase on 7
28Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :21»» :43¼¿ 1:08¸º 3g Aoc 20000cnd 87 24-88 6 6 6¶¶ 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 5º¡ Arboleda A 123 L 7.30 Competitive Idea121¡ Alotaluck121¸¡ Here Comes Braylon121£ trailed,2p,no threat 6
04Nov25 Zia10 ft 6fº½ :22¹¶ :44¹¾ 1:07¾» 3g Alw 65000 77 36-85 6 7 8»¢ 8»¡ 6» 6¾ Arboleda A 123 L 17.30 Neiman121º¡ I Think I'm Here121¨μ Rexford121¸£ outside,4p,no threat 8
27Sep25 Alb2 ft 6f¸» :22^½ :44¾¸ 1:08¼½ 3g Aoc 20000cnd 73 58-93 2 6 6º¡ 6º¡ 5¸ 1¡ Arboleda A 124 L 1.90 Truth Seeker124¡ Prisoner124¡ Aztec Sun126¸¡ 4p,bid1/4,late gn,up 6
05Sep25 Alb7 ft 6K¸» 1:15¸» 3g Aoc 15000nw2/x ---87 3 3 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Arboleda A 120 L *.90 Truth Seeker120¸ Ham Sandwich121¶¡ Winning Big123¹¡ off-pace,bid1/4,hndily 6
18Jun25 Cby5 ft 7f»» :22½» :45¾^ 1:24¸¶ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x 52-92 8 7 8¾£ 8½£ 6º¢ 6¼¢ Mawing L 122 L 4.70 Arma d'Oro122¡ Sir Sterling122¶¢ Secret Potion122¸£ sluggish st,6w,no bid 8

5
8-1 Green

Thief in the Night 75 (L)
B.r.9 Hidden Blessing - From the Clouds by Sky Mesa, CA
White, red and gold sunset emblem on back, red and gold striped sleeves, blue trim

82 $12,500 Own: Connor Scott
Trn: Larry D. Scott, Jr. (2-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO GARCIA (59-5-6-5) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,440 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,267
2025: 4 0 0 1 $3,320 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $8,583
Life: 31 7 2 4 $77,537 Distance: 10 1 0 2 $26,422

Track: 17 1 1 2 $36,132
19Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¶¿ :44½¸ 1:09»» 4g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 69 88-84 1 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸£ Garcia F 122 bL 14.70 Truth Seeker122¨μ You'reinthermynow122¶¢ Scratchy Apache122¶¢ stp slw,sent ins,fade 7
06Jan26 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :21¿¿ :44º¶ 1:03^^ 4g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 67 89-88 5 5 5¸£ 5»¡ 5» 5º¢ Garcia F 124 bL 35.70 Devil Among Us122¶ Sir Bregovic122¶¡ Crash Corrigan122¶¡ off duel,angled,mildly 6
23Apr25 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :45¾¹ 1:10¸¸ 1:36¿¶ 4g SOC 8500/20000 67-78 6 5¶^ 5¿¡ 6¶^ 6¾¡ 5¼¡ McGregor K 124 L 42.30 Surprsinglyperfect124£ Stonevicious124¶¡ Shaun's Jazz119¹ off pace ins,no rally 6
19Mar25 Tup8 fm p 1mº» :47º¿ 1:11¶º 1:35¸¸ 4g Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 53-87 6 9¾ 9¿ 9¿ 9½£ 8¼¢ McGregor K 122 L 26.10 Table for Two122¡ Arrest124¡ Uncharted122«¬ woff slow, no threat 9
04Mar25 Tup6 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¼¿ 1:11¹¾ 1:35¿¿ 4g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 82-95 1 3¸ 4¸ 5»¡ 4¼¡ 3¸¡ McGregor K 122 L 25.40 Neon Lights122¡ Wodeton122¸ Thief in the Night122¨μ inside, gained 3rd 6
23Jan25 Tup2 ft 5K¹» :21¿½ :44»^ 1:02¾½ 4g Aoc 40000 (50-40)cnd 86-72 5 3 6¸¢ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶¶¡ Garcia F 122 L 77.10 Plane Talk123¨μ Prayer of Jabez122¨μ Prisoner122»¢ wbumped,checked 3/8 7
06Sep24 Bkf4 ft 4f70Y¾ :55¹^ 3g Stk - EISFDash - 5k ---77 2 2 1¶ -- 1¶¡ 1¸ Serrano K 126 BL *.60 Thief in the Night126¸ Mo Dandy126¡ El Chavo Del Ocho126½ mild bid for win 4
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37h 7/10 13 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 4/6 6 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 8/14 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.1h 47/71

6
5-2 Black

King Elvis 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Medaglia d'Oro - Orchard Beach by Tapit, ON
Blue, white "RR", blue and white checked sleeves

92 Own: Riley Rycroft
Trn: Owner (26-4-4-4)

ORLANDO MOJICA (148-35-29-25) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $13,135 Turf: 12 2 1 4 $77,765
2025: 9 1 1 3 $33,381 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 3 4 $135,560 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $19,815

Track: 3 1 0 2 $14,935
31Jan26 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22½º :45¶½ 1:15¸» 4g Aoc 25000 (35-25)cnd 75 74-98 1 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¨μ Mojica O 122 bL 3.30 King Elvis122¨μ You'reinthearmynow122¶¡ Petesoldfashioned124¶ clear 2p, held late 6
20Jan26 Tup3 fm p¸¾ 1mº» :46^» 1:10¹¿ 1:35¹¾ 4g Aoc 25000 (35-25)cnd 75 102-87 4 3¹ 3¹ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3» Asencio J M 122 bL 2.80 Baie Longue122¶£ Del Rayo122¹¢ King Elvis122¹¡ trk pc,bid1/4,wknd 1/8 6
31Dec25 Tup7 fm p 7Kº» :23»» :46¾½ 1:31»½ 3g Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 71 80-96 2 3 4¼¡ 4¹ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Asencio J M 122 bL 10.10 Zoffarelli122¡ Hurricane Cloud122¶£ King Elvis122¶¢ wsteadied 3/8,fltnd out 8
30Nov25 WO2 ft o 6fº^ :22º¶ :45^¶ 1:10½¼ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5) 85 107-75 3 5 1¶ 1¡ 3¸ 6½¢ Nicholls K 125 bL 9.10 Last American Exit125¶ Priceless Will123¶ Uncaptured Moment116¨μ loose lead,folded1/8 6
07Nov25 WO3 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¿ 1:13½¸ 1:45¿^ 3g SOC 7500/15000-c 85 91-87 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 5¹¢ Hernandez R M 123 bL 2.90 Sherif Ali123¡ Soulmate121¶¢ Elusive Knight121¶¢ bid3Wbtwn3/16,fade70yd 9

Claimed by Brown Amy S. from Schickedanz Bruno for $15,000, Drexler Martin - Trainer
03Oct25 WO6 fm h¹¸ 1m¶¶¿ :47¿¾ 1:12^¹ 1:36½º 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 86 73-84 3 5º 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ Civaci S 123 bL 2.60 King Elvis123¡ Sooner Lunar121¶ War in Charge123«¬wto lead3W1/8,prevailed 6
05Sep25 WO4 gd h¶¸ 7K¶¸¸ :23¾¿ :48¶¿ 1:30½^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 88-91 2 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¨μ 3¸¢ Civaci S 123 bL *2.10 Quiet Intent116¶£ War in Charge121¡ King Elvis123«¬ rated inside,split 1/8 9
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 31/48 21 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 7/21

7
10-1Orange

Scratchy Apache 79 (L)
Ch.g.8 Jeranimo - Barroom to Bedroom by Quasimodo, CA
Lavender, silver wolf emblem on back, turquoise sleeves, black cuffs and collar

82 $12,500 Own: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo
Trn: Dayson LaVanway (48-1-5-7)

ALEX M. CRUZ (137-9-18-8) 122

2026: 2 0 0 2 $3,000 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $8,500
2025: 21 4 2 6 $46,427 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 52 9 7 14 $118,570 Distance: 9 1 0 2 $13,468

Track: 13 1 1 5 $16,615
27Jan26 Tup4 ft 6K¹» :23¹¸ :46^^ 1:15¿½ 4g Str 5000cnd 79 45-87 5 4 5¶£ 5¹ 5º¡ 3º Cruz A M 122 bL 6.60 Little Trouble124¹¢ Winning Big122£ Scratchy Apache122¶ chased 4wd, stayed on 6
19Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¶¿ :44½¸ 1:09»» 4g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 72 31-87 7 7 7¾¡ 7¾¡ 6¹¢ 3¶¡ Castellanos A 122 bL 6.60 Truth Seeker122¨μ You'reinthearmynow122¶¢ Scratchy Apache122¶¢ off duel,angl 6w,rally 7
30Dec25 Tup6 ft 6f¹» :22¶¿ :45^» 1:09»» 3g Str 5000cnd 65 61-96 11 7 9»¡ 9»¢ 8º¡ 3¶ Cruz A M 122 bL 43.20 Yes He Can124¶ Winning Big122«¬ Scratchy Apache122¶ swung out 1/8,closed 12
15Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¶º :45»º 1:17^º 3g SOC 4000 - N 60 75-88 1 8 7»¡ 8½¢ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Cruz A M 122 bL 12.20 Alwys On Cay122¶¢ Scratchy Apache122¶¡ El Diamante Negro119¸¡ woff slw,ins,pausd,game 8
03Dec25 Tup4 ft 6K¹» :22¹^ :44¹¿ 1:16¸¸ 3g SOC 8500 - N 57 47-89 2 7 6¿ 6¶^ 6»¡ 4¼¡ Cruz A M 122 bL 47.80 Lansdowne122¶ Chuckanut Bay124º£ Right in Front123£ wsqzd st,2-4w,no kick 7
08Nov25 Arp4 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¹ :45½¿ 1:10¾» 3g SOC 5000 - N 56 36-70 1 5 5¹¡ 4¹ 4» 4¾¢ Couton J 124 bBL 12.90 Thirtyminutemass124¡ Sharp Warning124» Warrens World124¸£ rated 3-2path, weaken 6
25Oct25 Arp4 ft 5K¸^ :22»» :45^» 1:03¼^ 3g SOC 5000 - N 54 25-76 7 6 7» 7¼¡ 6¼ 5¶^¡ Couton J 124 bBL 14.00 Numero Siete124¶¢ Sharp Warning124¹¢ Defense Wins124»¡ trail most 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 7-8)

7 Turf Paradise
Handicap Molly P Overnight Handicap

$30,000 Guaranteed

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. For Four Year Old And Upward Fillies And Mares. $200 to enter. Starters to pass the entry box by the usual time of closing. Weights: 124 lbs. Non-winner of $15,000 twice
in 2025-2026. 4 lbs. Such a race since then 2 lbs. Preference by total earnings in 2025-2026. Failure to draw into race cancels all fees. (Rail Set At About 21 Feet). About Seven And One
Half Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Marinas Tina (IRE) 79 (L)
B.m.6 Belardo (IRE) - Pile Ou Face (IRE) by Exceed And Excel (AUS), IRE
Blue, white star on back, green sleeves

85 Own: Walter Luedke or Robert Oracheff or Robert Scott Orac
Trn: Esteban Martinez (37-9-5-3)

MANUEL AMERICANO (279-43-45-34) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,850 Turf: 21 3 4 5 $102,249
2025: 7 1 3 0 $26,690 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 4 6 $104,099 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $17,220

Track: 9 2 3 1 $41,960
29Jan26 Tup4 ft 6K¹» :22º¶ :44¿º 1:16¸¸ 4gk Aoc 25000 (35-25)cnd 77 90-90 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3£ Lopez K 122 fL 7.90 Rocky Bay Rae122¨μ Ima Margarita Girl124¡ Marinas Tina122£ dueled 2w,yielded late 7
16Dec25 Tup2 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :24^¼ :48¾¸ 1:30¼¸ 3gk Aoc 15000 (20-15)cnd 78 52-79 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¹ Lopez K 122 fL *1.10 Marinas Tina122¹ Dutton Street Girl119¶ Island Jive125¸ made all,proved best 5
29Nov25 Tup6 fm p 1mº» :47º¶ 1:11¾½ 1:36¼¶ 3gk Aoc 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 80 88-88 3 3¹¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 1«¬ 2¸ Lopez K 122 fL 4.50 Church Pew122¸ Marinas Tina122¨© Caitlin Fever119¨μ trkd,wtd,rail bid 6
28Apr25 Tup3 fm p 1mº» :48^¸ 1:12¾¸ 1:37¸¸ 3gk Aoc 15000 (20-15)cnd 74-71 1 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹£ 6½¡ Lopez K 122 fL *1.40 Annie Fox122¡ Love Alive117¸£ Inxpress122¸¡ chase,2p2nd,faded 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02h 10/13 1 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 7/11

2
6-1 White

Flame McGoon 79 (L)
Ch.m.7 Stanford - Lula Talullah by More Than Ready, KY
White, green "D" in red circle, red sleeve, green sleeve

96 Own: Rick Wiest, Lana Wiest, Clayton Wiest and Todd Fitch
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (92-29-16-16)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (132-23-15-17) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 5 2 2 $123,315
2025: 9 4 3 0 $138,880 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $63,340
Life: 21 7 3 3 $243,835 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $26,235

Track: 5 4 1 0 $71,615
09Dec25 Tup4 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¼¶ 1:11¾¶ 1:35¸½ 3gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 90 85-105 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ 1º Rodriguez G 122 bfL 1.50 Flame McGoon122º Bingo Baby120¨μ Cameron Slough124£ showed speed,held sway 6
06Sep25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :24»¶ :47¹¾ 1:30¹¶ 3gk Alw 44000 83-95 4 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 4¸£ Vazquez R A 120 bfL *.70 1056 Imaluckycharm120¡ Our Davina120¸ Wild Express120¨μ pressed, 2w, faltered 6
13Jul25 LS7 gd p 1m¼¸ :46¿^ 1:10¾¼ 1:34¹½ 3gk Alw 39000 91-96 1 1«¬ 3¶ 6¸£ 3¶¡ 2¡ Reyes L R 122 bfL 10.10 1019 Neom Beach124¡ Flame McGoon122¸¢ Imaluckycharm122¶£wchck,shffl 3/8,angl,gm 8
28Jun25 LS11 fm p 1B»º :48»º 1:11¿¼ 1:40¿^ 3gk Stk - WstdTearsB - 125k 67-90 10 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶ 4¹£ Vazquez R A 123 bfL 9.20 1031 Neom Beach123¨μ Vibez119¹ Doudoudouwanadance119¡ w3w,bid 1/4,brush 1/8 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 7/13 22 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :59.3h 3/21 12 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :52.3h 48/48 4 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 23/23

3
15-1 Blue

Princesa Del Tigre 73 (L)
Ch.m.6 Smiling Tiger - Corazon de Leo by Flame Thrower, CA
White, red "LA PENITA RACING STABLE" and two rearing horses emblem on back, red and green opposing sleeves

85 Own: La Penita Racing Stable, Marc Batlin, Wright Batlin, Re
Trn: Vann Belvoir (61-6-11-12)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (127-17-27-18) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 1 1 $64,772
2025: 6 0 0 1 $21,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 4 5 6 $161,954 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Sep25 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :48^¸ 1:12¸º 1:35¼½ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 78 61-82 3 6¹¡ 8¹£ 8»£ 6» 6¹¡ Frey K 125 bL 15.00 1035 Lavender Love120¶¡ We the Hobby120¨© Quantum Innergy123¶¢ wpulled badly, inside 11
31Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1m½^ :47º^ 1:12¶º 1:36»¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 93-85 3 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¶£ Kimura K 125 bL 29.30 Kikuride119¨μ Hey Demps123¨μ Quantum Innergy123¶¢ outside,led,wknd late 12
31Jul25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46º¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:36¼» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 88-83 4 5½ 5¼¡ 5¹¢ 8º¢ 9º¢ Kimura K 125 bL 10.70 O K Rose123¡ Kikuride118¡ Quantum Innergy123¡ 2wd,3-4deep,flattened 11
23May25 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47¹º 1:12¹½ 1:39¸¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86-93 6 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¸ Kimura K 126 bL *2.20 1042 Sand to Sea117£ Raising Silver124¶¢ Smiling Lady126¨© 3w,3-4w,bid,not enough 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 21/31 28 Jan 26 Tup 6F ft 1:14h 1/1 21 Jan 26 Tup 6F ft 1:10.3h 1/1 14 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01b 6/13

4
8-1 Yellow

Fugitive Star 72 (L)
Ch.f.4 Nyquist - Voting Agreement by More Than Ready, KY
Turquoise and brown halves, gold "JK" on multi-color desert landscape

67 Own: Jonathan Kalman Racing, Inc.
Trn: Esteban Martinez (37-9-5-3)

KARLO LOPEZ (227-31-27-40) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $18,000
2025: 7 3 1 1 $78,880 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $26,000
Life: 9 3 1 1 $81,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $14,880
24Jan26 SA8 ft 1B¾^ :47¹º 1:11º½ 1:44½½ 4gk Stk - LaCanadaG3 - 100k 79 86-40 2 3¶ 4¸ 6¾¡ 6¶º 6¹» Berrios H I 120 f 28.00 1010 Nafisa120º£ Jane Austen120¸¢ Brilliantly120¸£ 2w,3w into str,eased 6
30Dec25 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :46¸¾ 1:10¼½ 1:37¶¼ 3 k Alw 24000 73 92-91 5 3¸ 4£ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Lopez K 121 fL 2.30 Fugitive Star121¨μ Sayucan121º¡ Dontgiveupthefight121¸ 4wd turns,late duel 5
25Nov25 Zia9 ft 1Bº^ :46¶º 1:11¿¹ 1:46½» 3 k Stk - ZiaPkOaksB - 300k 76 109-57 6 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¶¢ 4º 5¶¹£ Juarez, Jr. A J 118 f 8.10 A Thousand Miles121¾¡ Seraphia118¸¡ Dontgiveupthefight117¶¢ 5p1st,track,tired 6
20Sep25 Cby4 gd p 1m¶¹» :47¸½ 1:12¹¶ 1:38º» 3 k Alw 30000 96-83 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¡ Quinonez A 122 fL 2.70 Fugitive Star122¶¡ Morally Complex122½¢ Vintage Port122º¢ tracked 2p, all out 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 2/12 15 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :59.2h 3/16 22 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 2/22 15 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/15

5
3-1 Green

Sayucan 83 (L)
Ch.f.4 Promises Fulfilled - Bold Kitten by Kitten's Joy, IA
Orange, blue hoops, blue bars on sleeves

81 Own: Richard Perkins
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (63-13-10-8)

GLENN W. CORBETT (90-14-14-14) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $23,600
2025: 9 4 2 0 $190,550 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $62,720
Life: 13 6 3 0 $223,006 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $23,600

Track: 7 4 1 0 $74,480
30Dec25 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :46¸¾ 1:10¼½ 1:37¶¼ 3 k Alw 24000 84 95-91 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Corbett G W 121 L *1.10 Fugitive Star121¨μ Sayucan121º¡ Dontgiveupthefight121¸ sent,wide,sharp 5
25Nov25 Zia7 ft 6fº½ :21¿½ :44¿¹ 1:10º¶ 3gk Stk - ZiaDstaffB - 100k 85 102-65 1 4 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¶ 7¶^¢ Gonzalez E 121 3.50 Lookinforbargains121¸£ Pink Pacific117¡ Charlee Mae121¡ duel,svd gnd,faded 8
11Nov25 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :21¿½ :44½¸ 1:09º½ 3gk Stk - JJCoadySr - 30k 82 105-91 4 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹ Corbett G W 121 L *.10 Sayucan121¹ Stay Sassy122¸ Raven's Quest120¸ in hand ins,ridden out 7
06Sep25 Prm10 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¿ :44¾» 1:10º¸ 3gklAlw 52416 93-81 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1£ Gonzalez E 120 BL *.70 Sayucan120£ Flat Out Rose125»£ Delacina125¨© vied,clear,held late 5
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 3/31 22 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 5/39 a21 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 1/21

6
5-1 Black

Stay Sassy 82 (L)
Ch.m.6 Stay Thirsty - Pippa Bou Peep by Harbor the Gold, WA
Blue, blue "D & L" on yellow ball back, yellow blocks on sleeves

78 Own: David K. Olson
Trn: Charles Essex (42-2-6-6)

ALEX M. CRUZ (137-9-18-8) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 1 $50,760 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 16 5 5 1 $107,387 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 2 0 $10,200
01Jan26 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22½º :46¸» 1:10¹¶ 4gk Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 79 58-72 7 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 4» 2¿ Cruz A M 122 L 1.70 Pepper Mill122¿ Stay Sassy122¨μ Go Go Sadie122¶¢ brk out,4-5w,left lead 7
11Nov25 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :21¿½ :44½¸ 1:09º½ 3gk Stk - JJCoadySr - 30k 78 78-85 5 2 4º 3¹¡ 3¹ 2¹ Cruz A M 122 fL 8.70 Sayucan121¹ Stay Sassy122¸ Raven's Quest120¸ btwn,4w upper,2nd best 7
07Sep25 Emd8 ft 1B»¼ :45ºº 1:09½¶ 1:45¾^ 3gk Stk - MkshTrDstf - 50k 90-73 5 5º¡ 5¾ 4½¡ 3¸ 3£ Krigger K 125 2.48 Aloha Breeze125«¬ Ima Margarita Girl121£ Stay Sassy125¡ bumped, rallied 7
17Aug25 Emd8 ft 1B»¼ :45¹¶ 1:09¸¸ 1:42¶» 3gk Stk - EmdDstfB - 50k 92-98 4 2¹ 2» 2¹¡ 2¡ 1£ Krigger K 120 17.76 Stay Sassy120£ Aloha Breeze124¼£ Chai120¶ 2-w, prevailed 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :47h 2/31 29 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :46.3h 2/31 20 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02.2h 13/15 a21 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 1/21

7
12-1Orange

Zisisit (IRE) 73 (L)
B.m.7 Zoffany (IRE) - Watsdaplan (IRE) by Verglas (IRE), IRE
Red, white "ORTIZ", white hearts on sleeves

75 Own: Beckham Ranch
Trn: Isaiah Ortiz (35-4-5-9)

ORLANDO MOJICA (148-35-29-25) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,800 Turf: 16 4 4 0 $143,335
2025: 10 1 2 1 $71,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 35 6 8 3 $229,836 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,800
27Jan26 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :46»¼ 1:11¹¾ 1:36¾¿ 4gk Aoc 25000 (25-20)nw2/x-N 70 89-91 5 7¾ 7½¡ 7¹£ 4» 2¶ Corbett G W 122 bL 8.10 Dr. Ray D.122¶ Zisisit122¸£ Guiltyofhavingfun122¶£ ins,5p3/16,rallied 7
23Oct25 WO4 ft u 7fº^ :22¿¹ :46¶¾ 1:24¿¶ 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x 79 108-47 4 3 2¶ 4¸¡ 8¶¶ 8¸^¡ Nicholls K 123 bL 20.15 Bessie Abott121¶¡ Ella It Is118¶¢ Two Sip Sally123¶ 3-4w,ask,no response 8
05Oct25 WO2 fm h 1B¹º :48^º 1:12¼¿ 1:43¶¸ 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x 79 83-75 1 2¸ 2¸¡ 3¶ 7¼¡ 6½ Nicholls K 123 bL 5.65 Workout Affair120¶ Mikelle120¸£ Cozy Curlin Kitten118¨μ 3Wstr,showed little 9
21Sep25 WO4 fm h¸¸ 1mº¹ :47¼» 1:11½¼ 1:35¾º 3gk Aoc 47500 (50-47.5)nw2/x 81-84 1 3¹¡ 3º¡ 4¹ 5º 5»¢ Nicholls K 121 bL 10.50 And One More Time120¡ Shotgun Wedding120¶¢ War Painter125«¬ ins,ridden3/8,weakened 5
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48h 12/22 6 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:03.1h 10/15 30 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 8/13 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 39/69

8
5-2 Pink

Pepper Mill 91 (L)
B.m.6 Strong Mandate - A P Pepper by A. P. Warrior, KY
White, white "M" on royal blue ball, royal blue cuffs on sleeves

89 Own: Roys Mansur
Trn: Edward J. Kereluk (23-5-4-3)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (191-24-24-17) 124

2026: 3 2 0 0 $28,870 Turf: 6 1 3 0 $37,943
2025: 5 2 1 1 $47,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 10 8 5 $293,957 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $20,337

Track: 18 7 7 2 $173,183
31Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22^¾ :44¸¾ 1:08º» 4gk Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 88 86-93 4 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1½¡ McGregor K 124 L *.05 Pepper Mill124½¡ Go Go Sadie122¸¢ Diamante Elegante122¹¡ vie 2w,drw off,rdn out 5
18Jan26 Sun8 ft 5K¹^ :21½º :44¹¹ 1:02½¾ 4gk Stk - BoldEgoB - 65k 90 78-83 5 1 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¸£ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 3.60 Aye Candy124£ Alexandra Elaine122¶ Lookinforbargains124¶ chase,3p,kept on 12
01Jan26 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22½º :46¸» 1:10¹¶ 4gk Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 88 79-92 5 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¿ McGregor K 122 L *.60 Pepper Mill122¿ Stay Sassy122¨μ Go Go Sadie122¶¢ bw,clr 5/16,eagr,r out 7
03Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :21¾» :44^» 1:08»½ 3gk Alw 65000 84 72-84 5 3 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ Valenzuela L A 121 L 7.60 Lookinforbargains123£ Brashanknowit123¨μ Pepper Mill121¶¢ chase,svd gnd,late gn 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 3/48 11 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 10/31 2 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.3h 2/9 15 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 4/18

9
6-1 Aqua

Tiznow Mama 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Tiznow - Awesome Mama by Awesome Again, KY
Maroon, black yoke, black Trojan helmet in laurel wreath

80 Own: Ilium Stables, LLC
Trn: Justin R. Evans (70-11-16-10)

DAYLOR BERRIOS-LOPEZ (57-5-5-6) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,980 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $33,660
2025: 3 1 0 0 $21,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 0 0 $51,723 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,980
19Jan26 Tup7 fm p¸¾ 1mº» :48¸» 1:12ºº 1:36¾» 4gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 62 73-86 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1£ BerriosLopez D 124 L *1.30 Tiznow Mama124£ Church Pew122¨μ Bingo Baby122¡ ask 1/4,driftd,all out 6
02Mar25 SA3 fm p¸^ 1N¾^ :47¾¾ 1:11»» 1:49¶¼ 4gk Str 50000nw3/L 100-88 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 5»£ Fresu A 124 L 2.70 1202 Starts Now124¸¡ She's Splendid124«¬ Ms Brightside124¶ closest,prss outsd,wkn 5
15Feb25 SA6 gd p 1m¶¸^ :47º¹ 1:11¹¿ 1:35¾¹ 4gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 95-94 5 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Fresu A 122 L 19.40 1136 Tiznow Mama122¸¡ Big Mama Sue124¡ Elegant Sway122¶¢ inside, stayed clear 8
19Jan25 SA10 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¼^ 1:12¶¼ 1:37½^ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 71-50 1 2¡ 2¡ 7½ 8¶¹ 8¸¼¡ Fresu A 122 L 33.80 1115 Ultimate Authority122¹ Halone122¶¢ Shared Future122¶¢ prssd outsd,tired,easd 8
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02h 17/23 31 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 16/23 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 25/48 17 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 17/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

8 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs
Claiming Price $4,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $6,250. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Social Status 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Classic Empire - My Adeline by Girolamo, KY
Blue and yellow diagonal quarters, blue sleeves

56 $4,500 Own: H & E Ranch Inc.
Trn: Martin Bourdieu (8-1-1-3)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (132-23-15-17) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $6,165 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 3 1 $6,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 3 3 $15,135 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $7,045

Track: 8 1 3 2 $13,035
21Jan26 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :21¼º :44»¹ 1:10½^ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 66 55-71 4 8 8¾¡ 8»¢ 5»¡ 4¸¡* Rodriguez G 124 bL 10.50 Charmz124£ Strawberry Zinger124¶¢ Heartfull of Joy124¡ wbothered st,5w,gaining,PL3rd 9
07Jan26 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :23»^ :47^¶ 1:12»^ 4gk Mcl 6250 (6.25-4.5)-w 59 36-62 7 6 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Rodriguez G 124 bL *1.30 Social Status124º¢ Misty Malibu124¹¡ Arya's Ride124¡ 4-3w,loomed,ridden out 9
17Dec25 Tup5 ft 4K» :22½¾ :46¸¿ :52¼º 3gk Mcl 6250 (6.25-4.5)-w 58 62-37 8 5 4¶ -- 2¸¡ 3¸¡ Rodriguez G 124 bL 1.60 Beyond the Law121¸ Denada124¡ Social Status124¡ stalk,4p,kept on 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :49.2h 23/31 31 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.2h 22/23 7 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 24/29 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.4h 25/28

2
7-2 White

It Happens 69 (L)
Ch.f.4 Audible - Allhappyandbright by Alternation, KY
Red, green sash, red and green diamond sleeves

63 $4,500 Own: Wallstreet Racing Stables IV, Clifford Thygesen and Ke
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (63-13-10-8)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (102-12-14-16) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $810 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $30,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 1 $30,960 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $29,739

Track: 2 0 0 0 $810
03Feb26 Tup8 ft 6K¹» :22»¶ :45¾º 1:16¾^ 4gk Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 69 67-50 4 3 5¶£ 8¹£ 8¶º 8¶¶¡ Alvarado F T 124 bL 4.90 Flashy Jezebel124¨© Max's Maxine124¶¢ Big A's Little One124¶¢ chased 2-3p btw, tired 9
01Jan26 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :46¶º 1:11½½ 4gk Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 65 59-66 8 2 5¹¡ 4º 5º 4¹¢ Alvarado F T 124 L *1.40 Bubbles Up124£ Max's Maxine124¡ Miss Sundaze124¸ in clr 1/2,4w upr,mild 8
29Aug25 Prm8 ft 6f¹^ :22ºº :45»½ 1:10¸¾ 3gk Alw 35500nw1$/x 64-72 6 3 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¿ 3º¢ Gonzalez E 120 BL 6.60 Little Poison117¹ Lady of Devon122¶¢ It Happens120£ 4wd bid 3/16p,up show 6
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50h 56/69 11 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 24/37 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :52.3h 79/82

3
3-1 Blue

Bluebird Cafe 61 (L)
Ch.m.5 Vino Rosso - Dancing Anna by Cuvee, KY
Blue and gray diamonds, "Thompson Racing" on back

55 $4,500 Own: Eliana Thompson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (70-10-9-7) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $900 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 6 1 $11,321 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $3,616
Life: 15 1 8 2 $22,235 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,575

Track: 2 0 1 1 $2,700
14Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :23¼º :46¼¶ 1:11¼¼ 4gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 60 30-60 1 5 4¶¡ 5º 4» 3»£ Vergara D P 124 L 3.50 Embraceable You124¨μ Screaming Virginia124»¡ Bluebird Cafe124¶£ cls,bid3w,gain3rd,drft 6

Claimed by Thompson Eliana from Jenness Wayne for $4,500, Barrio Sergio - Trainer
18Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :46^º 1:05¿º 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 62 86-55 5 3 2¡ 3¶ 4¶¡ 2£ Corbett G W 124 L 2.00 Top Review124£ Bluebird Cafe124£ Neon Wrangler122¶¡ prsd pc,3p,duel,caught 7

Claimed by Jenness Wayne from Szabo Nicole for $4,500, Krasner Cindy - Trainer
18Oct25 Hst8 sy 1B¹» :48º¸ 1:13¼¶ 1:45½¶ 3g Clm 6000 (6-4)nw2/L-w 62 63-51 4 7¹¡ 7¹£ 8½¢ 6¶¸ 5¶»¡ Morales S 119 bL 11.95 Crown Council120¾£ Pickledagain120¹¢ Go Lent Go120¸ settled 3w, improved 8
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Tup 3F ft :36.1h 3/8 4 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:03.1b 18/18 3 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.0h 2/5

4
20-1 Yellow

Dandy Day 49 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Plum Dandy - Rush of Day by Warrior's Reward, NM
Turquoise, white "A/S" on back, white cuffs on sleeves

46 Waived Own: Antonio Soto
Trn: Owner (10-0-0-1)

DAVID A. MARTIN (8-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 3 1 0 0 $6,412 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $616
Life: 18 1 1 1 $13,715 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $3,509

Track: 5 1 0 0 $7,462
17Apr25 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :21½» :44¹¿ 1:09¿¾ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 52-57 1 7 8¼¢ 6¿ 6¾¡ 6½¡ Valenzuela L A 124 fL 28.00 Nellie Thursday124£ Gimme Mo Money113¨© Magic Tip124¹£ ins,tip 2w,evenly str 9
03Apr25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :45¶½ 1:09¾¿ 1:35½¸ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 55-46 4 8¿ 7¿¡ 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶½¢*Valenzuela L A 119 fL 6.60 Benny Buckets124¾¢ Mongolin Frost124¹¢ Paislees Promise124¶£ wbump,squeezed early,PL5th 8
06Mar25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :47^¸ 1:11º¸ 1:38ºº 3gk Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 63-60 4 4¹¡ 4¸ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¸¢ Valenzuela L A 124 fL 26.10 Dandy Day124¸¢ Oops124¿¡ Beautiful Breeze120¶ rail bid, driving 8
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 19/20 27 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 9/16 17 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :35.4h 4/6

5
6-1 Green

Flight to Quality (FR) 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Cracksman (GB) - Energie Green (IRE) by Invincible Spirit (IRE), FR
Pink, black "WW" on back, black cuffs and collar

65 $4,500 Own: W. R. Whitehouse
Trn: Owner (10-0-1-1)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (135-16-18-19) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,660
2025: 4 1 0 0 $6,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 1 $14,070 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,020

Track: 1 0 0 0 $600
08Dec25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22¹^ :45½^ :58^¼ 3gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 60 55-64 4 5 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 4¸¢ 4º Nunnally B 122 L 2.20 Donna Wyn122¸ Selinus119¶¡ Golden Beauty121¡wbump st, 2-4p, no bid 5
27Sep25 Swf3 ft 5K¶¼ 1:08¾» 3gk Alw 13000nw2/L 65 ---65 5 7 4¹ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡* Coates J R 126 BL *.50 Flight to Quality126¹¡ Bern Danger128º¡ Zacango Pride126¸ flew from turn for win,DQ7th 7
12Sep25 Swf1 ft 5K 1:09¹¶ 35k Msw 11500 ---61 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¿¡ Coates J R 128 BL *1.00 Flight to Quality128¿¡ Cut N Curl128» Lady Quicksand128¸¢ gate to wire 7
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02.1h 6/11 3 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37.3h 9/12

6
12-1 Black

Mini Again 46 (L)
B.f.4 Dosificado (CHI) - Mini Skirt by Wild Again, CA
White, green V-sash, white diamond stripe on green sleeves

40 $4,500 Own: Neil A. Koch
Trn: Owner (28-4-5-3)

KARLO LOPEZ (227-31-27-40) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $5,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $2,554 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $7,754 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $924

Track: 2 1 0 0 $5,200
24Jan26 Tup4 ft 6K¹» :22»¼ :45¿¼ 1:19¶¹ 4gk Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 43 80-50 6 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶ Lopez K 124 bL 7.00 Mini Again124¶ Prime Number124¶¡ Circle of Fire125¶¡ pace 2p,kept to task 8
05Jan26 Tup3 ft 5f¹» :22^¾ :46¶º :58½¸ 4gk Mcl 8500 36 44-46 9 7 8»£ 8½£ 7¼¡ 6½¢ Lopez K 124 bfL 49.00 Wizardess124º Curlin's Song124¶£ Bizzy Lizzy124¶ draft back,4-5wd,btw 9
29Aug25 Emd4 ft 6f»¼ :21¼» :45¸¶ 1:12¶½ 3gk Mcl 5000 62-49 1 2 5»¡ 4º 3¹ 4¶£ Morales A 121 bfL 8.33 Burnin At Midnight125¶¢ Leah's Lute125¨© Sweet Beth121¡ angled out, late rally 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 10/24 29 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:02h 5/12

7
4-1 Orange

Petite Ange 63 (L)
B.m.5 Goldencents - Big Maple by Overanalyze, KY
Red and white blocks, white cuffs on red sleeves

62 $4,500 Own: Warren Ranch LLC
Trn: Lymon A. Perren (6-2-0-0)

GLENN W. CORBETT (90-14-14-14) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $115 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 9 1 2 1 $29,375 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 21 1 5 4 $77,630 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $24,530

Track: 2 0 0 0 $250
21Jan26 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :21¼º :44»¹ 1:10½^ 4gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 64 75-58 1 7 7»¡ 6» 6¼ 8¾¡ Corbett G W 124 bL 7.10 Charmz124£ Strawberry Zinger124¶¢ Heartfull of Joy124¡ inside gain,flattened 9
11Dec25 Tup6 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45¶» 1:10¹º 3gk Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 66 77-57 2 4 2¡ 6¸¢ 6½¡ 6¾¡ Corbett G W 124 L 11.80 Misty Heart118¸¢ Miss Sundaze118¶¢ Tianma124¡ press 2-3w,weakened 6
18Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¸^ :46¹¹ 1:05¸¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 66 69-58 8 2 4¸ 4¸ 4¹ 4¼¡ Baze T 124 L 2.90 1049 Lil' Boom Boom122¸¢ Lena Lindgard118¶£ Selsae119¸¡ stalked 4-5w,flattened 9
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4h 10/15 a28 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46h 1/35 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 3/71

8
20-1 Pink

Burnin At Midnight 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mendelssohn - Black Cape by Midnight Lute, KY
Orange, navy blue "F", orange cuffs on navy blue sleeves

44 $4,500 Own: Terri Ferguson
Trn: Chad M. Ferguson (8-2-0-0)

CASH RAMEY (28-1-2-2) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $180 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 11 1 2 4 $14,234 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 2 4 $14,414 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $10,038

Track: 4 0 0 1 $1,600
29Jan26 Tup3 ft 4K» :22¸^ :46¶¼ :51¼¹ 4gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 53 21-40 5 7 7¶¶ -- 7¶» 7¶¸¢ Ramey C 124 bhL 30.40 She's a One of One124»¢ Behindthebar124¶£ Luna Linda124¶ bump st,3-7p,outrun 7
14Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :23¼º :46¼¶ 1:11¼¼ 4gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 55 37-27 5 2 2¡ 3¸¡ 6¶¹ 6¸^¢ Cruz A M 124 bL 8.00 Embraceable You124¨μ Screaming Virginia124»¡ Bluebird Cafe124¶£ vied,drop3/8,empty 6
31Dec25 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22¿» :46»¾ 1:11½¹ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 56 38-38 2 8 8» 7»£ 7¿¡ 5¶¸ Americano M 122 bfL 5.30 Cestrand122«¬ Strawberry Zinger121» Screaming Virginia122¶¡ slow start,by-faders 8

Claimed by Ferguson Terri from Terra Firma Too and Cohen, Mitch for $4,500, Toye Joe - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 3/9 28 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37h 13/22 17 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 5/13

9
12-1 Aqua

Betty Ryano 56 (L)
B.f.4 Texas Ryano - American Tribe by Tribal Rule, CA
White, blue and lime green chevrons

47 $4,500 Own: Terra Firma Farm
Trn: Joe Toye (61-4-11-6)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (191-24-24-17) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $270 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 1 $6,715 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 1 $6,985 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $470

Track: 5 0 0 1 $2,200
14Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :23¼º :46¼¶ 1:11¼¼ 4gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 55 20-55 3 4 5¹ 6¼ 5¾ 5½£ Americano M 124 bfL 19.80 Embraceable You124¨μ Screaming Virginia124»¡ Bluebird Cafe124¶£ wno threat 6
18Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :46^º 1:05¿º 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 54 55-49 7 5 7» 7»£ 7º£ 4¹ Leahey H 121 bL 17.40 Top Review124£ Bluebird Cafe124£ Neon Wrangler122¶¡ trailed,3p,no threat 7
30Aug25 Emd4 ft 5f»¼ :22¶¹ :45^¼ :57½¸ 3gk Clm 2500nw2/L 28-43 7 4 5º 5¿¡ 4½ 4¼ Morales A 121 bL 37.31 Deux Meres122¶¡ Always a Diva121«¬ Her Blind Side118º¡wsteadied, willingly 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :35.1h 2/11 9 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 3/19 29 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :35.4h 2/21

10
15-1 Purple

Lightsoutscarlett 51 (L)
B.f.4 City of Light - Starship Scarlett by Dixie Union, KY
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

44 $4,500 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (92-8-11-7)

FRANCISCO GARCIA (59-5-6-5) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $13,036 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $450
Life: 12 1 1 1 $15,601 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,804

Track: 4 0 0 0 $725
29Jan26 Tup3 ft 4K» :22¸^ :46¶¼ :51¼¹ 4gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 54 44-41 6 6 6½¡ -- 6¶¶ 6¶¶£ Garcia F 124 bL 8.90 She's a One of One124»¢ Behindthebar124¶£ Luna Linda124¶ bumped btw start, 3p 7
08Jan26 Tup3 gds 5f¹» :21¼º :45½^ :59^» 4gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 56 82-57 3 5 5¸£ 3¸¡ 2¹ 4¶¡ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bL 9.50 Rabble124¡ Valley Echo124¨μ Coracoracora119£ gain 3w,outkicked late 7
18Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :46^º 1:05¿º 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 58 79-39 1 6 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¹ 7½¢ Americano M 121 bL 4.50 Top Review124£ Bluebird Cafe124£ Neon Wrangler122¶¡ track,svd gnd,tired 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Burnin At Midnight will race with Screens On

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 1-2)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Delta Downs
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $9,000 from Slots)(Plus $7,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In One Of Their Last
Three Starts or Claiming Price $5,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 12 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000
(Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Rocketeightyeight 71 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Rocket Maker by Empire Maker, KY
Red/Black Quarters, BMS on Back, Red/Black/White Checkered Sleeves

79 Own: BMS Racing Stable (Sarah Martinez ) and D and F Hor
Trn: Sarah Martinez (38-3-6-6)

ELIO J. BARRERA (204-27-33-26) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,450
2025: 9 2 1 1 $46,706 Off (Dirt): 9 1 1 1 $52,933
Life: 25 3 2 4 $123,562 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $59,801

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,100
09Jan26 Ded4 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :45¾¹ :58¹^ 4g Clm 10000cnd-c 71 67-91 3 4 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ DelCid V 124 bL 3.10 McLaren Vale120¨μ Rocketeightyeight124¸£ Chief Brady120£ stlkd,led1/8, denied 6

Claimed by BMS Racing Stable (Sarah Martinez) and D and F Horse Farms from Hixson Mark David for $10,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
28Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¾½ 1:11¹½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 65 82-79 9 5 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨© Torres C A 119 bL 9.70 Rocketeightyeight119¨© Ravin's Town112¶ It's Bobs Business119¶¢ 3w bid,long duel,nod 10
28Aug25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :22½¶ :46^¿ 1:11¸» 3g Clm 5000cnd 56-71 5 9 7¸¢ 4£ 2¶ 3»¢ Ramos J D 122 bL 5.70 Ismybusiness108º¢ More Than Five122¶ Rocketeightyeight122¹£ stlk4p,bid5/16,dueled 9
17Jun25 Ind2 sys 6f¹» :21¼½ :43¿^ 1:10¹½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 53-69 6 4 4½ 4½¡ 4¼ 4» Ramos J D 122 bL *2.40 Prince of Pennies112¹ J J's Ranger122¶¢ Meadow Value115£ evenly outside 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 39/50 23 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :52.1b 24/39 18 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48b 2/39 29 Nov 25 OP 5F gd 1:02b 7/12

2
15-1 White

Crime Spree 59 (L)
B.g.8 Fort Larned - Kissin Kim by Yes It's True, KY
Yellow, Yellow 'CR' in White Diamond, White Diamonds on Sleeves

69 Own: Chadwick Romero
Trn: Henry West, Jr. (59-0-2-3)

JOSE NAVA-MARIN (24-1-3-4) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,265 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2025: 15 1 2 6 $23,820 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $6,520
Life: 46 6 6 11 $140,967 Distance: 5 0 1 3 $13,475

Track: 3 0 0 1 $1,955
09Jan26 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹^ :48¹¿ 1:20»¾ 4g Clm 4000cnd 64 20-66 5 8 6º¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ NavaMarin J 120 bfL 12.10 Northernreflection118£ Forsaken120¸¢ Crime Spree120¡ no match top two 8
17Dec25 Ded5 mys 6K¹¾ :23¼¾ :47¾¼ 1:20¿¸ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 64 71-57 3 5 4¸¡ 2¸ 4¹ 4¶¶¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bfL 24.40 Dried Pepper124¶ B Minor124¼¢ Steauxlit121º contention, weakened 9
29Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹^ :46¹½ :59º¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 68 51-56 10 5 9º£ 9º¢ 9»£ 9¿¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bfL 11.20 Wild Bert121£ Oceola121¹¢ Global Stage124¡ always near back 10
20Nov25 FG3 ft 6f½½ :22¶^ :46^¾ 1:12¶^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 71 74-62 7 7 8¹ 8½£ 8»£ 7½£ Albert T S 121 bfL 16.50 Premium121¸ Flipping Fish121£ Letshaveonemore121«¬ off pace, outside str 10

3
10-1 Blue

Essay 67 (L)
B.g.4 Thousand Words - Annihilation by Northern Afleet, TX
Orange, White Ball w/ Navy Outline & Navy Stars

74 Own: Blick Stables (Adam Blick)
Trn: George R. Bryant (53-2-5-3)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (215-12-18-19) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,100
2025: 8 2 0 0 $23,034 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,394
Life: 13 4 0 0 $72,632 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $7,394

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
22Oct25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :21¾¶ :45^¼ :57¿¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 71 51-71 2 7 6¼ 7¿¢ 7¿¡ 8¿¢ Castillo A 118 bL 17.30 Helladic117¸ Charco117¶¢ Astrologysprotege117¸¡ never close 9
03Jul25 LS7 ft 5K¹» :22^º :45¿½ 1:05º¾ 3g lClm 5000cnd-c 15-85 8 9 9¶¸ 9¶^ 5¹ 1¶¢ Cabrera D 120 bL *1.80 933 Essay120¶¢ Hard Gold124¨μ Road Racer120¶ wclosing, edged clear 9

Claimed by Blick Stables from Collinsworth Thoroughbred Racing LLC for $5,000, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer
07Jun25 LS2 ft 5K¹» :22½¶ :46¹» 1:05¸º 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 45-77 7 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 1«¬ 1¶£ Cabrera D 119 bL *.50 969 Essay119¶£ Rich Mountain124£ Ozzies Wings Y G124º¢ 5-w, edged clear 7
11May25 LS6 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :22º¾ :44½¾ :56º» 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 56-59 5 6 4¸¢ 4» 7¶^ 7¶¸¡ Cabrera D 119 bL 8.70 954 Imperial Red Bird124£ Turquoise Blue124¶¢ Sponge Bath124¸£wbrk out bmp,3p,yielded 10
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Ded 4F wf :50b 3/8 14 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49b 2/22 7 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 9/27 27 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 3/4

4
15-1 Yellow

Luni Sima 61 (L)
B.g.7 Keen Ice - Malibu Beach by Tapit, KY
Orange, White "ER", White Sleeves w/Orange,Blue Diamonds

65 Own: Eric Ramaekers
Trn: Owner (47-8-9-8)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (127-14-15-13) 115»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $690 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 1 2 $38,450 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 0 $78,590
Life: 43 7 6 5 $311,960 Distance: 5 2 0 1 $53,190

Track: 1 0 0 0 $690
10Jan26 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¹ :47¿º 1:20»º 4g Clm 4000nw2/6m 61 33-76 1 6 10» 8½ 6»¡ 4º¡ Cardoso D 120 bL 6.50 Golden Quality119¨© Twelve Volt120º Tappin Fora Dance120¡ steady gain 10
28Nov25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :23¸^ :47¸¶ 1:18º¿ 3g Clm 6250 68 30-16 7 5 8»¡ 8»¡ 9¶» 9¹¹¢ Morelos J E 120 bL 13.20 Etendre122¶£ Holy Stick120¹¢ Ace Ventura120¶£ wbmpd st,3-4p,tired 9
08Nov25 GP9 ft 1m :47¶» 1:12^» 1:38»» 3g Clm 6250 72 75-59 1 7¼¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 6¼ 5¶»£ Panici L 124 bL 11.60 Lace Up122¹£ Mr Scatter124¸¢ Pet Mat124¾£ off slw,mid move,wknd 8
11Oct25 GP4 gd 7f¹^ :22½º :45¸» 1:23¶¿ 3g Clm 6250 74 63-73 1 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 5¶^ Camacho S 123 bL 2.90 Mr Scatter121¼¡ Clubhouse121¡ Holy Stick114¸£ bid 3-4w,faltered late 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4bg 4/14 24 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 17/25

5
5-1 Green

Castle Island 71 (L)
B.g.6 City of Light - Liszy's Union by Dixie Union, KY
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

71 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (86-15-15-7)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (278-45-34-33) 120

2026: 2 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 2 $81,557 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $13,820
Life: 21 5 4 3 $190,057 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $18,680

Track: 2 1 0 0 $8,400
21Jan26 Ded2 sys 1m¸¸ :47¹º 1:12½^ 1:39¹½ 4g SOC 5000 - N 66 90-88 3 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶ 3º 4»¡ Dominguez J 120 bL *1.80 Call My Banker120º£ Gucci Boy117£ Foxtrot Harry120«¬ stlkd,mildbid,outfnshd 7
09Jan26 Ded5 mys 1m¸¸ :48¿º 1:13½» 1:39¿¶ 4g Clm 4000nw1/6m 65 55-85 8 3¶ 2¶ 1¸¡ 1º 1½£ Dominguez J 124 bfL *1.50 Castle Island124½£ Ells121¸¡ Sam's Promise119£ stlkd,led3/8,goingawy 8
09Nov25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47º^ 1:12¸¿ 1:46¼½ 3g Clm 12500-c 70 98-27 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 5¸ 6¸» Saez L 121 bL *1.41 Texas Red Hot121¶¢ Big Paper121¹¢ Master Game121¸¡ ins,overhauled,stopped 6

Claimed by Roman, Lawrence P. and Jacobson, David from Lambro Tom for $12,500, Sharp Joe - Trainer
08Oct25 Kee5 ft 1B»^ :47¾^ 1:12¹¶ 1:45¿» 3g Clm 32000 73 76-68 6 6¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 6¾ 6¶¶¢ Saez L 122 L 3.50 Eye Witness122¨μ Inexorable122¹ Trident Hit122¨μ 3-4w,chsd 3p2nd,tired 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :53.3b 15/15 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 66/70 a13 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/10

6
20-1 Black

Supreme Capo 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Beta Capo - Supreme Reina by Supreme Cat, TX
White, Blue Diamond w/ B/B, Blue/Black Diamond Sleeves

60 Own: Wilma C. Wright
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (106-7-7-16)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (62-6-8-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 25 1 0 4 $42,932
2025: 7 1 2 0 $14,620 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 41 4 3 4 $78,504 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $0
30Dec25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46^¼ :59¹¸ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 57 36-47 2 3 6¼ 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶¸¡ Ramirez P 124 bL 32.60 Truvy's Bandit121«¬ Holy Bayou121£ Bind Faith121¡ outrun 6
20Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21½º :45^º :58¶¹ 3g SOC 7500 - N 59 39-54 2 6 7¿ 8¶¹ 8¶º 7¶¼¡ Rengifo J 120 bL 190.70 Double Edge Sword124¹£ Helladic122¡ Holy Stick120¹¡ always near back 8
02Sep25 Lad7 fm p 1m¸» :46º¹ 1:11^^ 1:36¶º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25) 97-63 4 2¡ 2» 3» 11¶¸ 11¶»£ Castillo A 120 bL 97.40 Foxtrot Harry120¸¢ Battle Scars124¼¢nMuffin Nuts119¨μ inside-2path, gave way 12
23Aug25 Gil8 ft 5K 1:07¶¸ 3g lStr 5000cnd ---79 5 5 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Ramirez P 128 bL 3.50 Supreme Capo128¸ Sunday Bling128¶¡ Champagne Stooper128¹¢ vied duel kicked clear 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 42/65 9 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 12/17

7
3-1 Orange

My Liam 65 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Liam's Map - Shop American by American Pharoah, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

66 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (21-13-1-3)

VICENTE DEL-CID (389-114-50-59) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $950
2025: 12 1 1 1 $16,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 1 1 $38,565 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $24,600

Track: 4 2 1 0 $24,600
18Jan26 FG2 ft 6f½¾ :22»¸ :46¹¿ 1:11»^ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 60 72-84 6 2 1¶ 1¸ 1º 1½ Ortiz J L 121 bL *1.70 My Liam121½ Battleoflexington121£ Red Moscato121¸¡ 3-2p,cued1/4,kick away 8
04Dec25 FG5 sys 6f½¿ :22ºº :45¼¶ 1:11¶¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 65 67-54 7 5 4¸¡ 4» 6¼¡ 6¶» Lopez P 122 bL 6.90 Guile121¼£ Upturned Brim121¸£ Texas Town121¡ wbump st, track, wknd 8

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Kim Sang Bae for $12,500, Ramirez Jose Luis - Trainer
08Nov25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¹ :48^¶ 1:20¾^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 64 76-73 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¢ Lopez P 122 bL *.20 My Liam122¹¢ Donegal Dreamer124º¢ My Chulupa119£ clear, finished well 9
24Oct25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23»^ :47¼¾ 1:21¾º 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 58 78-68 6 3 3¸¡ 2¸ 1¸ 2«¬ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 bL 3.00 Moonovermontgomery124«¬ My Liam122¸¢ Ru Mor Starter124¸£ clear, caught at wire 10
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 15/25 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 13/27 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/26 23 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 17/20

8
2-1 Pink

Call My Banker 73 (L)
B.g.7 Central Banker - Quite the Sis by Quiet American, NY
Purple/Gold Checkered Frame, Gold/Purple Sleeves

89 Own: Dark Horse Investments, LLC (Kevin Delahoussaye)
Trn: Allen Landry (163-42-33-23)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (241-40-32-28) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $17,280 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,801
2025: 10 6 1 2 $70,020 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $17,255
Life: 45 14 5 6 $214,029 Distance: 12 4 1 2 $53,403

Track: 9 5 0 3 $61,500
21Jan26 Ded2 sys 1m¸¸ :47¹º 1:12½^ 1:39¹½ 4g SOC 5000 - N 72 98-98 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º£ Thornton T 120 bfL 3.50 Call My Banker120º£ Gucci Boy117£ Foxtrot Harry120«¬ pc, du2nd, drew off 7
07Jan26 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :49½½ 1:14¸¶ 1:39¼¾ 4g Aoc 15000nw3/L 76 42-82 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹ 3¹ 4»¢ Melancon J 120 bfL 2.30 Pacificislandtime118º Authentic Gallop120£ Mazing Mark120¡wstd'd, stlkd,outfnshd 8
20Dec25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :24º^ :49¶¶ 1:26¼º 3g Clm 5000 78 50-87 3 3 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Melancon J 120 bfL *1.20 Call My Banker120¨μ Time to Party120¹ Classic Bet120¼£ dueled, prevailed 7
21Nov25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :23¹¼ :47½¾ 1:26¾º 3g Clm 5000-c 83 83-80 5 2 2¸ 2¶ 4¹ 3¶¢ Cohen D 120 bL *1.10 Mo Moves124¡ Polterer120£ Call My Banker120¡ wide bid, willingly 8

Claimed by Dark Horse Investments, LLC from Amaty Racing Stables for $5,000, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 13/15

9
8-1 Aqua

Auto Dial 64 (L)
Ch.g.6 Dialed In - Tapicera by Tapit, KY
Purple, Turquoise,White Horse Fleur de lis , Turquoise Sleeves

72 Own: Henry Guillory, Jr.
Trn: Owner (20-3-1-6)

JUAN P. VARGAS (212-24-28-33) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,700 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $280
2025: 6 1 2 0 $15,817 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 8 0 $79,222 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $28,300

Track: 4 2 1 0 $20,055
10Jan26 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23»º :47»¿ 1:20¾½ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 66 47-81 7 6 5½ 3¸ 2¡ 1¸ Vargas J P 124 bfL 4.70 Auto Dial124¸ Feathers Road120¶ Rhum Saint Esprit120¡ clear, steady urging 10
11Dec25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¿ :48¼º 1:21¶½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 63 54-73 7 8 4¸ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ Vargas J P 124 bfL *1.50 Auto Dial124¶ Ru Mor Starter124¸ Unshakeable Proof123¸ clear, steady urging 9
20Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¶ :46¸» :59¸» 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 66 17-62 8 9 9½£ 8»£ 9¼¡ 5» Mudd J 115» bfL 3.60 Quinnsaltyofficer115¶¢ Deal Em Justice118¶£ Catalina Express120¸ wide gain, no factor 9
05Nov25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22»^ :46¾^ :59¾¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 72 35-69 4 9 9»¢ 8¹¢ 3¸¡ 2¶ Mudd J 119» bfL 5.00 American Guy119¶ Auto Dial119£ Girlie's Max119¶ steady gain, willingly 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-7-5-1 DED-02/12/2026-1

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:45 p.m.



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 2-3)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Delta Downs
Optional Claiming Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $48,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $43,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never
Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 121 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 12 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000
(Claiming Races For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Justlikelouise 61© (L)
Ch.f.3 Custom for Carlos - Always Here Too by Include, LA
Orange, Orange and White Halved Sleeves, Orange and White Cap

64 Own: Clear Creek Stud, LLC (Val Murrell) and Theodore Bran
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (140-28-24-25)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (218-27-31-39) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $6,970 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 2 0 $43,000 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $25,800
Life: 4 1 2 0 $49,970 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $25,800

Track: 3 1 2 0 $43,000
03Jan26 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22»^ :46¸¼ 1:10¼º 3 klStk - LaFuturtyB - 116k 61 57-57 6 3 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¸ 4¶¸¡ Pompell T L 122 L 23.50 Little Miss Curlin122º£ Wickedwithbourbon122¹¢ Liteupthenite122º¡ track3w, flattened 6
12Dec25 Ded3 wf 6K¹¾ :24^» :48¶¸ 1:21¶» 2 klMsw 43000 67-72 4 3 2«¬ 1¶ 1» 1½ Pompell T L 121 L *.40 Justlikelouise121½ Simply Grace121¶¢ Golden Keen121¾¡ pulled away, handily 5
08Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46¿¸ 1:00^½ 2 klMsw 43000 65-62 1 5 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¸ Pompell T L 120 L *.30 K G's Magic120¸ Justlikelouise120¸£ Casino Gal120¸£ speed, no match late 9
10Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹^ :46¶¿ :59¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 68-69 2 7 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ Pompell T L 120 L *1.10 Whisper Me a Smile120¡ Justlikelouise120º£ Golden Keen120¶¢ willingly,best of rest 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 14/44 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 54/83 21 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 5/23

2
10-1 White

Jet Ruckus 53© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Combatant - Jet Majesty by Raffie's Majesty, LA
White/Blue Stripes, Blue Sleeves w/ White Stars

56 $50,000 Own: Cloyce C. Clark, Jr.
Trn: Alan Klanfer (29-4-2-6)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (241-40-32-28) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $26,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 2 0 $19,400 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $26,400
Life: 3 1 2 0 $45,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $35,000
22Jan26 Ded3 sys 7K¸^ :23º¶ :48¾½ 1:36¼¹ 3 klMsw 44000 41 82-66 4 3 3¹ 3¸¡ 1¹ 1º Thornton T 121 bL 2.50 Jet Ruckus121º Prytania121º¡ Mo Pumpkin121» stlkd2w,led1/4,drewoff 8
13Dec25 FG11 ft 1m¼» :48¹¸ 1:14¸¿ 1:42^¼ 2 klMsw 54000 45-45 2 6º¢ 6»¡ 5º¡ 5º 2¹£ Thornton T 120 bL *2.10 Custom Ruby120¹£ Jet Ruckus120«¬ Running Faith120¶ 6w, best stride late 8
21Nov25 Ded3 ft 1m¸¸ :49¼¼ 1:15¶» 1:42»º 2 klMsw 43000 42-57 5 3¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¶£ Thornton T 122 bL 9.90 Encore d'Oro122¶£ Jet Ruckus122¶£ Cookie Brookie122«¬ no match, clear 2nd 7

3
5-1 Blue

Complete Wrap 51© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Independence Hall - Corluna by Unbridled's Heart, LA
Blue

48 $50,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds LLC and Romero, Larry J.
Trn: Allen Landry (163-42-33-23)

JANSEN MELANCON (215-44-32-35) 117

2026: 2 2 0 0 $30,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $30,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 0 0 $30,600
28Jan26 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¼ :46½^ :60^^ 3 klClm 20000nw2/L 35 59-64 5 1 3¡ 3¸ 3¸ 1¸¢ Thornton T 119 L 5.20 Complete Wrap119¸¢ High Class Trip119£ I Love Mango's119¸¡ vied, stlkd, drew clr 6
09Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¸ :46¾¾ 1:00¶¼ 3 klMcl 10000 52-57 2 5 3¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ Melancon J 121 L *1.20 Complete Wrap121¸¡ Kara Flash121¼¡ Tapper121¸¢ vied, lead, drew clear 9
22Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46¼¾ 1:00¹¸ 2 klMcl 20000 65-24 9 1 3¨μ 5»¢ 6¾ 7¿£ Lozada C 120 L 6.80 Philly Kan120£ Charge the Deal120«¬ My Vision120»¢ brief speed, retreated 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2bg 4/23 18 Dec 25 Ded 4F wf :50bg 9/34

4
8-1 Yellow

Perfect Delight 51© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mucho Macho Man - Jungle Flower by Animal Kingdom, LA
Gold, Red Triangle on Front & Back, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

45 $50,000 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Lonnie M. Briley (31-6-6-7)

ALEX BIRZER (41-3-5-4) 117

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 0 $28,880 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,020
Life: 7 1 1 1 $33,830 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $8,600

Track: 3 1 1 1 $29,750
16Jan26 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¾¹ :49¹» 1:34¸^ 3 klAlw 45000nw1/x 44 53-66 1 1 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 4½¡ 3¾¢ Birzer A 118 bL 36.90 Midnight Passion117¾¢ Mo Sky117«¬ Perfect Delight118¸£ ins,btw1/16,outnod2nd 8
08Nov25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :25^¾ :50¼^ 1:30º¾ 2 klMcl 20000 47 24-44 4 4 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL *1.40 Perfect Delight120¸¢ Major Move120¡ Wickey Bibby120¹¢ pressed, clear late 7
17Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23º½ :48¸º 1:22¸¾ 2 klMsw 43000 41 71-53 2 5 7¹ 5¸¡ 3º 2¹ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 33.30 Sarah's Rolling120¹ Perfect Delight120«¬ Fade to Gold120»¢ no match, up for 2nd 10
29Aug25 Evd1 sys 6f¹» :23º¼ :47¼¶ 1:13¾¸ 2 klMsw 34000 11-32 5 7 7º¡ 5» 5º¡ 5¾¡ Rosier C R 122 bL 4.80 Appeal120¹£ Encore d'Oro120¶ One Sweet Deal115¹¢ 4-w, flattened out 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Ded 3F ft :39.4b 12/13 28 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 11/19 8 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 27/30 1 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51b 8/10

5
15-1 Green

Swampy 55© (L)
B.f.3 Jimmy Creed - Mi Copa Rebosa by My Pal Charlie, LA
Green

49 Own: Dewberry Farms (John E. Kent)
Trn: Sam Breaux (127-27-14-18)

KELVIN ARANA (114-5-7-4) 112»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $47,900 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $20,400
Life: 5 1 1 0 $47,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $20,000
09Jan26 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¸ :46^¶ :59¸» 3 klAlw 45000nw1/x 53 78-44 6 3 2¶ 3¸ 6»¢ 9¶¶£ Thornton T 116 bfL 3.90 Mgnoli's Mission116¨μ Walknto Neworleans118º Whisper Me a Smile116º£ chased, gave way 10
13Dec25 FG6 ft 6f¾º :21½¿ :45¸¹ 1:10¹¹ 2 klStk - LaLassieB - 125k 53 55-38 2 5 5»¡ 5¼¢ 4½¡ 4¸^£ Concepcion A 122 bfL 17.20 Little Miss Curlin122º¢ Thrill Seeker122¶^ Wickedwithbourbon122¼¡wfrac, lost iron, trail 5
21Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¼¼ :21¼¿ :46^¿ 1:11º» 2 klStk - DLFrgsnMmB - 100k 58 100-38 5 4 3¡ 4¶£ 8¾¡ 8¶¾ Gutierrez R 122 bfL 4.40 Little Miss Curlin122» Wickedwithbourbon122¡ Liteupthenite122¡ stalked 4w, retreated 9
01Nov25 Ded6 fts 7f¶» :23º¼ :48^^ 1:28^^ 2 klStk - LaJewelB - 100k 90-77 2 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¨μ Arana K 118 bfL 1.90 Liteupthenite116¨μ Swampy118½¡ Varinisi118¡ dueled, outfinished 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Ded 3F ft :38.1b 6/13 a24 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :48b 1/30 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 57/117 a5 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :48.4b 1/13

6
12-1 Black

My Vision 57© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Custom for Carlos - Canada's Vision by Pollard's Vision, LA
Yellow, Black GT, Blue/White/Yellow Checkered Sleeves

47 $50,000 Own: Glenn M. Angelle and Glenn A. Tamporello
Trn: Dane Noel (67-8-9-14)

KEVIN ROMAN (257-25-34-38) 117

2026: 2 1 0 0 $18,570 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 1 $14,070 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,400
Life: 5 1 2 1 $32,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 2 1 $32,640
17Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¹ :46½¸ :59½» 3 klMcl 20000 48 58-57 6 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1½¢ Roman K 121 bL *.60 My Vision121½¢ Regal Time121½¡ Go Hot Girl121¨© prsrd lead, going away 8
03Jan26 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :23¶º :47¸¸ 1:00½¼ 3 k Mcl 20000 47 1-46 3 8 8¼£ 7¼£ 6»¡ 4º Roman K 118 bL *2.20 Ridearoundsalley118¶ Tiz a Hero121«¬ Charge the Deal118¹ 2wtrn,4wupr,laterun 8
17Dec25 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾¶ :59¾^ 2 klMcl 20000 62-42 2 7 5¸¢ 3¼ 3º¡ 2¼¢ Roman K 121 bL 3.60 Magnolia's Mission117¼¢ My Vision121¸ Ridearoundsalley121¶¢ no match, clear 2nd 10
22Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46¼¾ 1:00¹¸ 2 klMcl 20000 66-48 5 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3£ Roman K 120 bL 18.00 Philly Kan120£ Charge the Deal120«¬ My Vision120»¢ outfinished, game 3rd 9

7
4-1 Orange

Fly Strong 58© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Yaupon - Fashion Fortune by Lookin At Lucky, LA
White, Blue 'HTC' and Racehorse/Jockey Logo

51 Own: Highlander Training Center (Larry Hirsch)
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (35-4-9-5)

VICENTE DEL-CID (389-114-50-59) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $38,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,700
Life: 5 1 1 0 $41,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,700
09Jan26 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¸ :46^¶ :59¸» 3 klAlw 45000nw1/x 55 47-52 8 2 9»£ 8½ 7»¢ 4¿ DelCid V 116 bL 3.00 Mgnolia's Mission116¨μ Walknto Neworleans118º Whisper Me a Smile116º£ 4wupr, late rally 10
21Nov25 FG7 ft 6f¼¼ :21¼¿ :46^¿ 1:11º» 2 klStk - DLFrgsnMmB - 100k 56 85-11 9 7 7¸£ 9»£ 9¶º 9¹^¢ McMahon C 122 bfL 11.00 Little Miss Curlin122» Wickedwithbourbon122¡ Liteupthenite122¡ no impact 9
30Aug25 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :21¼¸ :46¸¹ 1:05¼¼ 2 klStk - LaCpJuvFlB - 75k 119-75 4 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 2¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 119 bfL 2.10 Gangster Flash122¶¢ Fly Strong119¹ El Sunshine118¸¡ pace, grudngingly 10
01Aug25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :21¾¾ :45¿¿ 1:05¾¼ 2 klStk - DSYongFutB - 70k 99-58 6 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 4¼¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 1.70 Gangster Flash120¨μ El Sunshine120¸£ Liteupthenite119¹¢ vied/battled,gv way1/8 8
Workout(s): a29 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :48.1b 1/38 28 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38b 14/27 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 20/107 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 29/95

8
3-1 Pink

Whisper Me a Smile 62© (L)
Ch.f.3 Carpe Diem - Bold Question by Whywhywhy, LA
Gold, Black Diamond Cluster, Black 'Fleur de Lis', White and Gold Diamond Sleeves

67 $50,000 Own: Benard Chatters
Trn: Owner (44-8-9-10)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (199-17-18-16) 117

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 0 $55,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,950
Life: 4 2 0 1 $60,150 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 0 1 $60,150
09Jan26 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¸ :46^¶ :59¸» 3 klAlw 45000nw1/x 55 67-65 10 5 7¸£ 6º¡ 4¹ 3º¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 116 bL *2.00 Mgnolia's Mission116¨μ Walknto Neworleans118º Whisper Me a Smile116º£ stlkd, best of rest 10
06Dec25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22ºº :46º¹ :59º» 2 klAoc 50000nw2/L 52 72-76 8 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¸¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 119 bL 3.20 Whisper Me a Smile119¸¢ Allons Betta Lee118º¡ Mo Sky117¡ clear, steady urging 8
01Nov25 Ded6 fts 7f¶» :23º¼ :48^^ 1:28^^ 2 klStk - LaJewelB - 100k 100-57 3 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 4¸¢ 5¶^£ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 bL 7.60 Liteupthenite116¨μ Swampy118½¡ Varinisi118¡ speed, clear, faded 6
10Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹^ :46¶¿ :59¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 78-71 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 5.20 Whisper Me a Smile120¡ Justlikelouise120º£ Golden Keen120¶¢ clear, held on well 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02b 3/10 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50b 10/36 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 3/42 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 7/40

9
8-1 Aqua

Mo Sky 57© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mo Tom - Gloamingsky by Sky Mesa, LA
Yellow, Purple Star, Purple Stars on Sleeves

59 Own: Hoffman Family Racing , LLC (Gregory M. Hoffman)
Trn: Henry B. Johnson, Jr. (40-4-3-5)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (278-45-34-33) 117

2026: 1 0 1 0 $9,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $24,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $33,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $14,840
16Jan26 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¾¹ :49¹» 1:34¸^ 3 klAlw 45000nw1/x 53 67-66 2 2 4¶ 4¶¡ 3½ 2¾¢ Dominguez J 117 L 9.30 Midnight Passion117¾¢ Mo Sky117«¬ Perfect Delight118¸£ trckd,late3wrun,won2nd 8
06Dec25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22ºº :46º¹ :59º» 2 klAoc 50000nw2/L-N 53 54-58 2 7 6¸£ 6¹£ 4½ 3¼£ Dominguez J 117 L 37.90 Whisper Me a Smile119¸¢ Allons Betta Lee118º¡ Mo Sky117¡ no match for top two 8
01Nov25 Ded6 fts 7f¶» :23º¼ :48^^ 1:28^^ 2 klStk - LaJewelB - 100k 52 76-53 4 5 4¹¡ 6¹ 6¼¢ 6¶¸£ Castillo A 118 L 18.20 Liteupthenite116¨μ Swampy118½¡ Varinisi118¡ showed little 6
30Aug25 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :21¼¸ :46¸¹ 1:05¼¼ 2 klStk - LaCpJuvFlB - 75k 64-56 8 7 9¾¢ 9¿£ 9¾¢ 6¿¢ Nieves E 118 L 11.90 Gangster Flash122¶¢ Fly Strong119¹ El Sunshine118¸¡ 4-5w 1/4,improved bit 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 33/50 31 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :39.2b 11/18 10 Jan 26 Ded 3F my :38.3b 11/21 3 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:05b 7/12

10
20-1 Purple

Sarah's Rolling 55© (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Knicks Go - Sarah's Passion by Songandaprayer, LA
White, Gold 'HF' Red Ball, Gold Bands on Sleeves

60 $50,000 Own: Perform Stables, Inc. (Harold G. Forman)
Trn: Alan Klanfer (29-4-2-6)

CARLOS LOZADA (83-17-13-8) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $44,340 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,740
Life: 5 1 1 1 $44,340 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $25,800

Track: 4 1 1 0 $40,600
09Jan26 Ded8 mys 5f¸¼ :22^¸ :46^¶ :59¸» 3 klAlw 45000nw1/x 54 37-51 2 9 10½¢ 10¿¡ 9½ 6¿¢ Lozada C 116 bL 16.10 Mgnoli's Mission116¨μ Wlknto Neworleans118º Whisper Me a Smile116º£ passed tiring rivals 10
13Dec25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :24¹º :49¸¼ 1:27¿¿ 2 klAoc 50000nw2/L 52 60-66 4 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ 2¹ Fusilier C 119 bL *1.50 Varinisi117¹ Sarah's Rolling119¾¡ Philly Kan117»£ no match, best of rest 4
01Nov25 Ded6 fts 7f¶» :23º¼ :48^^ 1:28^^ 2 klStk - LaJewelB - 100k 46 90-61 5 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ 4¾¢ Fusilier C 118 bL 9.60 Liteupthenite116¨μ Swampy118½¡ Varinisi118¡ pressed, weakened 6
17Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23º½ :48¸º 1:22¸¾ 2 klMsw 43000 89-59 6 3 2¡ 1¶ 1º 1¹ Fusilier C 120 bL 3.60 Sarah's Rolling120¹ Perfect Delight120«¬ Fade to Gold120»¢ pulled away, best 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-7-1-3 DED-02/12/2026-2

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 3-4)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Delta Downs
Special Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $26,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs
Claiming Price $20,000. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Engageinthecandy© (L)
B.g.3 Engage - Be My Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), LA
Red/Black Quarters, BMS on Back, Red/Black/White Checkered Sleeves

47 $20,000 Own: BMS Racing Stable (Sarah Martinez) and James E. Ha
Trn: Sarah Martinez (38-3-6-6)

ELIO J. BARRERA (204-27-33-26) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,700 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,700

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,700
30Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :47^½ :60^^ 3 lMsw 45000 42-47 5 8 8¼¢ 8¼¢ 7º¢ 4¾£ Barrera E J 121 bL 24.90 Double Salty121¹ Crimson Red Road121¡ Mingling Mo121»¢ pnchd bck, late3wrally 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :52.2b 26/39 a9 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :36.3bg 1/7 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4bg 14/28 a18 Dec 25 Ded 3F wf :37.2b 1/12

2
9-5 White

Too Many Titos 32© (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Cloud Computing - Lawless Lily by Medallist, LA
White, White 'TR' Olive Green Ball, Olive Green Sleeves

54 $20,000 Own: Thompson Racing LLC (Stephen F. Thompson)
Trn: Scott Gelner (35-3-2-3)

VICENTE DEL-CID (389-114-50-59) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,290 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $7,490 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,200

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,490
30Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹» :47^¶ 1:00^º 3 Mcl 20000 67-58 5 4 5¶£ 4¸ 3» 2º¢ DelCid V 118 L 3.10 Imperial Bandit118º¢ Too Many Titos118¶£ Zong's Creed121¹£ late run, second best 8
13Dec25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^º :48º¿ 1:21¾º 2 lMsw 43000 67-49 1 1 2¡ 4¶£ 5½ 5¾¢ Barrera E J 121 L 9.40 All Lake121¡ Dr. Dean121º£ Double Deals121¡ pressed, faded 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :51.1bg 17/39 15 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 26/34 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51b 31/70 3 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :35.4bg 2/13

3
4-1 Blue

Mypartner© (L1)
B.g.3 Mean Season - Dixie Brees by Good and Tough, LA
White, Red Diamond w/ SB Racing

0.00 $20,000 Own: Samuel Breaux
Trn: Owner (127-27-14-18)

KEVIN ROMAN (257-25-34-38) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.4bg 53/60 14 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.2bg 7/22 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52bg 22/28 17 Dec 25 Evd 3F ft :37.2bg 3/5

4
3-1 Yellow

Slowdownanmoveover 46© (L)
B.g.3 Highway to Fame - Blowin Your Mind by Saint Afleet, LA
White, Red Diamonds,'COACH ROBERTS' on White Diamond

50 $20,000 Own: Kenny Roberts
Trn: Roy Roberts (16-1-2-4)

PAULINA RAMIREZ (113-4-8-11) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,587 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,730 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,730
Life: 3 0 0 1 $8,317 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,730

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,730
30Jan26 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸^ :47^½ :60^^ 3 lMsw 45000 42 80-40 6 3 3¡ 4£ 6¸¢ 6¶¶¡ Ramirez P 121 L 12.20 Double Salty121¹ Crimson Red Road121¡ Mingling Mo121»¢ vied 4w, 5wupr,empty 8
03Jan26 FG7 ft 6f½» :21¿¼ :46¸¼ 1:10º¶ 3 lStk - LaFutrityB - 120k 90-51 3 1 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 5¶¿ McMahon C 122 L 95.30 Mor Force122¼¡ Our Moneyman122¸£ Golden Mane122¸£ sharp, yielded 3/16 8
05Dec25 Ded3 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :46»¼ :59½» 2 lMsw 43000 81-60 1 5 1«¬ 2¡ 3¨μ 3»¡ Ramirez P 121 L 22.80 Mo Whiskey122¶¢ Mingling Mo121º¢ Slowdownanmoveover121¨μ speed, no late kick 8
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 15/16 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 27/93 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 47/85 15 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02.2bg 2/20

5
12-1 Green

Mouseketoodle© (L1)
B.g.3 Secret Circle - Oh Toodles by Chatain, LA
Green, Yellow Diamond w/ JFR

0.00 $20,000 Own: Terrell Jarrett Jr.
Trn: Jorge Lara (41-5-1-4)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (215-12-18-19) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:04.1bg 7/10 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 41/65 10 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :51b 15/30 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 61/70

6
8-1 Black

Wildly Wicked 32© (L)
Ch.g.3 Bobby's Wicked One - Street Smoke by Street Boss, LA
Black

24 $20,000 Own: Lakeland Thorooughbreds,LLC (Christopher J. Passant
Trn: Benard K. Chatters (44-8-9-10)

EDWARD SANTIAGO (45-5-5-7) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^½ :48»¸ 1:22¹» 3 lMcl 20000 25 61-24 2 7 3¶¡ 3¸ 6»¡ 6¶¾¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 bL 8.00 Atchafalaya Sunset117¨μ Playboy Rocket121¶£ Yankee Prince121» wawk st, off pc, tired 7
18Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶^ :46º^ :59¿» 2 lMcl 20000 55-27 7 5 6»¡ 5»¡ 5½ 7¶¹¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 bL 4.70 He's Exaggerating121¸¡ Big Woods121» Money Drop121¶ near middle, weakened 10
11Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¾ :46¼¼ :59¼¿ 2 lMsw 43000 55-21 9 3 3¹¡ 6»¡ 7¼¡ 9¶¾ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 7.00 Imperial Cruiser120£ Scar Ship120¸ Mingling Mo115¨μ pressed, retreated 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 9/44 a17 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :36.3bg 1/19 6 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.2b 8/19 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 7/40

7
15-1Orange

Betrbready©
B.g.3 Awesome Bet - Hot and Ready by Redding Colliery, LA
Orange

0.00 $20,000 Own: Nixon, Thomas W. and Nixon, W. Shaine
Trn: Thomas W. Nixon (8-0-1-2)

JOCELYN EDISON (24-0-2-2) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :50.2b 3/3 a17 Jan 26 Lad 3F ft :37.2b 1/9 3 Jan 26 Lad 3F ft :37.2bg 3/6 a20 Dec 25 Lad 3F ft :37.2b 1/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-4-3-1 DED-02/12/2026-3

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 4-5)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 4-6)

4 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $13,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since December 12 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price
$5,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Chief Kimosabi 55© (L)
Ch.g.7 Iron Fist - Gal Wonder by Three Wonders, LA
Pink, Black 'C&J Stable' Pink " Racing' in Black Sash On Back. Black Stripes on Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Albert Alfred
Trn: Henry Flugence (18-0-2-3)

JUNIOR INIRIO (74-2-5-8) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,815 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $12,780
2025: 11 0 2 1 $9,230 Off (Dirt): 11 0 1 1 $10,920
Life: 53 2 7 6 $87,585 Distance: 38 2 4 3 $62,500

Track: 18 0 1 3 $14,965
15Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50¶¾ 1:15º» 1:41½º 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 58 23-53 1 6¹¢ 6º¢ 8º¡ 8¿ 7¶^ Inirio J 120 bL 5.10 I Don't Venmo120¶¡ My Dad's Guitar120¸ Little Warrior115¹ passed tired one 9
02Jan26 Ded2 ft 1B¶¼ :49º¹ 1:14¿¿ 1:48¸½ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 58 51-65 6 7¼¢ 6¼¡ 5» 3¼ 3¶^ Inirio J 119 bL 25.40 Silver Redesdale120¹£ After the Game120¼¢ Chief Kimosabi119º¢ back,advncd,up show 7
11Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¾» 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 57 52-66 8 7¿¢ 9¶» 9¼ 7»£ 6¶^¡ Inirio J 119 bL 57.90 You're On Mute120¶£ After the Game119¹¢ Silver Redesdale120¶ never a threat 10
20Nov25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48º¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:40¹¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 58 46-61 3 7»¡ 7¼¡ 7¼ 7¾¡ 6¶¶£ Ramirez P 117 bL 46.90 Dustin the Diamond120¶£ You're On Mute120¶£ Drobny120¸£ evenly near back 9

2
3-1 White

My Dad's Guitar 59© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Star Guitar - Alicia's Gal by Hat Trick (JPN), LA
Green, Black Horseshoe Yellow M&M, Green/Yellow Checkered Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Mojica Stables, Inc. (Edith Mojica and Alfredo Mojica)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (106-7-7-16)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (62-6-8-6) 120

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 1 $18,790 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 1 3 $39,810 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $4,260

Track: 9 2 1 3 $37,725
31Jan26 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :24¸¶ :49¶¿ 1:35¸^ 4g lClm 7500nw3/L/x 58 38-73 4 5 6º¢ 6º£ 5»¡ 4¸£ Rodriguez J L 120 bfL 9.10 Game Port120¡ Hes the Bomb Too120¸¢ My Chulupa120«¬ btw3/16,ltrun,miss3rd 7
15Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50¶¾ 1:15º» 1:41½º 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 52 37-67 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 2¶¡ Rodriguez J L 120 bfL *1.40 I Don't Venmo120¶¡ My Dad's Guitar120¸ Little Warrior115¹ led, hd'd1/4, 2nd best 9
04Jan26 FG1 ft 1m½½ :49¸¸ 1:14»¸ 1:40º½ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 52 55-73 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 5¹¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bfL 11.60 Regatta Bay121£ Hudson's Day116«¬ Saucy Argument121¶¢ pace, yield 1/4, wknd 6
12Dec25 FG8 ft 1m¼¹ :47¾¸ 1:12¶¸ 1:38»^ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 52 56-63 3 5¹ 5» 5¾ 4¿ 4¶º¢ Concepcion A 121 bfL 6.80 Island Cabana121»¡ Regatta Bay121º¡ Contraband Early121º¢ minor improvements 7

3
12-1 Blue

Zippy Toga 55© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Matzoh Toga - Zip Zip Away by Officer, LA
White, Red Diamond w/ SB Racing

56 $5,000 Own: Samuel Breaux
Trn: Owner (127-27-14-18)

CARLOS PEREZ (286-25-57-46) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 0 2 $15,780
2025: 8 1 2 2 $18,950 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $2,340
Life: 29 2 3 6 $48,570 Distance: 19 2 2 2 $31,070

Track: 14 1 2 3 $26,580
15Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50¶¾ 1:15º» 1:41½º 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 56 16-49 2 8¼¢ 9¼¢ 9º¡ 9¿¡ 9¶¸¢ DelCid V 122 bL 6.30 I Don't Venmo120¶¡ My Dad's Guitar120¸ Little Warrior115¹ saved ground, no avail 9
21Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:14¾¶ 1:42¾¸ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 53 51-57 7 6½¢ 6º¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ DelCid V 124 bL *1.70 Zippy Toga124¶¡ Due We Dare124¶¡ Muncle124¶£ unhurried, clear late 9
31Oct25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :48½^ 1:14»½ 1:42¹^ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 53 36-62 2 10½ 8¿£ 6»¡ 3º 2¸£ DelCid V 124 bL 3.00 Hudson's Day124¸£ Zippy Toga124¶ Kee Jee124¸ wide gain, clear 2nd 10
15Aug25 Evd4 sys 1m»» :48¶¾ 1:13¼º 1:40¾¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 51-60 9 7¶^ 7¿ 5¶^ 4»¡ 4¾ Perez C 116» bL 12.10 Maxi Boots121¸£ Silver Redesdale124¹ Name the Time121¸¢ crowded start,no rally 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 51/60 19 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 31/41 a4 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 1/11

4
20-1 Yellow

Iron Moon 55© (L)
Ch.g.6 Iron Fist - Dixie Sue by Dixieland Band, LA
Black, Black 'W' on Silver Ball, Silver Stripes on Sleeves

56 $5,000 Own: Hector H. Luna
Trn: Julio Ramirez (33-0-5-3)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (199-17-18-16) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $702
2025: 10 1 2 0 $16,280 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $15,700
Life: 32 2 4 2 $45,637 Distance: 11 1 0 2 $21,362

Track: 7 2 0 1 $19,360
29Jan26 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :49^¾ 1:14¸¸ 1:41¸¶ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 56 62-53 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 6º¢ 6¿¡ 7¶»¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 bfL 34.60 Feathers Road120»¡ Arromax117¶ After the Game120«¬ co-led,prsd,gave way 9
15Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50¶¾ 1:15º» 1:41½º 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 58 35-59 9 3¨μ 3¡ 4¸¢ 4»¡ 4¼¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bfL 8.70 I Don't Venmo120¶¡ My Dad's Guitar120¸ Little Warrior115¹ vied3w,tired,evenly 9
06Nov25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :50¸¸ 1:15¶º 1:41¿¶ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 55 19-49 6 5¹¡ 6º¡ 6¼¢ 6¼ 5¶^¢ Vargas J P 120 bfL 2.90 Purrrfect Rhythm120º Hard Kings115º£ Crigler118«¬ outside trip,no threat 7
23Sep25 Lad6 fm p 1m¸» :47¿¿ 1:13^¾ 1:36¿¿ 3g lClm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 61-73 3 10¾¡ 10½¡ 9¶^ 7¼£ 7¼¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bfL 57.00 Big Tap Baby122£ Island Cabana122¶¡ Purrrfect Rhythm124¸¡ adv4w,latebid,imprvd 11
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 29/40

5
6-1 Green

Hudson's Day 60© (L)
B.g.5 Country Day - Fasten by The Factor, LA
Blue, Orange Hook Em Gators, Green Gator Head, Orange Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Dwayne Gallineau
Trn: Carl J. Woodley (28-4-4-7)

CHRIS R. ROSIER (42-4-3-6) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,260
2025: 9 2 1 1 $25,560 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,530
Life: 14 2 3 2 $35,130 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $13,510

Track: 3 1 0 1 $11,740
04Jan26 FG1 ft 1m½½ :49¸¸ 1:14»¸ 1:40º½ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 58 46-77 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2£ Rea H 116» bL 9.40 Regatta Bay121£ Hudson's Day116«¬ Saucy Argument121¶¢ 3wbid, needed more 6
25Nov25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23¼¶ :48¶½ 1:28¸¾ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 61 41-49 3 6 6¼ 7¼¢ 6»¡ 4¼¢ Rosier C R 120 bL 9.20 Strong Prospect120¡ He's Super Wicked118¹ Midnight Halo120¸£ moved up, no factor 8
31Oct25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :48½^ 1:14»½ 1:42¹^ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 55 55-66 10 4¸¡ 4º 2¶¡ 1¹ 1¸£ Rosier C R 124 bL *1.50 Hudson's Day124¸£ Zippy Toga124¶ Kee Jee124¸ stalked, clear late 10
23Aug25 Evd3 ft 6K¹» :23^¼ :46¼¾ 1:19¼¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 45-64 7 6 4¹ 4¹ 2¸ 2¸ Rosier C R 122 bL 4.20 Butcher Holler121¸ Hudson's Day122¸¢ Donegal Dreamer124£ stlkd,3-4w turn,game 8
Workout(s): a3 Feb 26 Cct 3F ft :38.0b 1/10

6
8-1 Black

Stone Alliance 53© (L)
Ch.g.7 Birdstone - Twin Alliance by Proud Citizen, LA
Turquoise/Pink Striped

60 $5,000 Own: Logan Gary
Trn: Roland Patt, Jr. (14-0-1-0)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (127-14-15-13) 115»

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 0 1 3 $8,990 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 1 $4,640
Life: 39 2 2 7 $40,060 Distance: 28 2 1 5 $32,680

Track: 7 0 0 0 $1,500
31Jan26 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :24¸¶ :49¶¿ 1:35¸^ 4g lClm 7500nw3/L/x 53 52-72 2 3 4¸¢ 5¶£ 4» 5¹¢ Barrera E J 120 bL 45.90 Game Port120¡ Hes the Bomb Too120¸¢ My Chulupa120«¬ midpck,ins,noimpact 7
15Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50¶¾ 1:15º» 1:41½º 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 51 27-56 3 4¶£ 4¹ 6¹¢ 6¼¡ 6¾¢ Roman K 120 bL 4.90 I Don't Venmo120¶¡ My Dad's Guitar120¸ Little Warrior115¹ ins, bmp1/8, no impact 9
01Jan26 FG9 ft 6f½» :22½^ :46¼¾ 1:13¶¾ 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 50 51-55 9 4 5¸¡ 7½ 8º£ 5¹£ Magnon D H 121 bL 20.40 Gordito Hermoso121¶£ Shawn's Solving121¶ Crigler121¨μ 5w, passed tired foes 9
12Dec25 FG8 ft 1m¼¹ :47¾¸ 1:12¶¸ 1:38»^ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 54 66-56 7 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¼ 5¶¹ 6¶¾¡ Rea H 116» bL 44.30 Island Cabana121»¡ Regatta Bay121º¡ Contraband Early121º¢ tracked, retreated 7

7
8-1 Orange

Hard Kings 51© (L)
B.g.7 Hard Aces - Surveil by Kingmambo, LA
White/Turquoise w/ DEL CID Down Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Ovidio Del Cid Orantes
Trn: Shelton J. Zenon, Sr. (55-1-4-6)

VICENTE DEL-CID (389-114-50-59) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $990 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $17,660
2025: 13 2 1 1 $23,900 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $6,120
Life: 33 2 5 3 $47,020 Distance: 14 2 2 0 $24,640

Track: 8 0 1 2 $9,510
15Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50¶¾ 1:15º» 1:41½º 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 54 37-50 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 7¾¡ 8¶¶£ Perez C 120 bL 26.90 I Don't Venmo120¶¡ My Dad's Guitar120¸ Little Warrior115¹ prsd, bmp1/8, gvway 9
02Jan26 Ded2 ft 1B¶¼ :49º¹ 1:14¿¿ 1:48¸½ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 58 53-58 3 5º¡ 5¼ 6¼ 4½¡ 4¶º¢ Perez C 117 bL 14.20 Silver Redesdale120¹£ After the Game120¼¢ Chief Kimosabi119º¢ mild rail bid, improvd 7
29Nov25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹½ :48½¾ 1:21¼¿ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 62 15-60 5 8 9½ 8»£ 5¼ 3»£ DelCid V 120 bL 8.50 Country Deals124»¢ Crigler116¡ Hard Kings120¨© wide,outfinished for 2 9
20Nov25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48º¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:40¹¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 63 41-61 1 8¾¡ 9¾ 8¼¡ 6¾ 7¶¶£ DelCid V 117 bL 24.80 Dustin the Diamond120¶£ You're On Mute120¶£ Drobny120¸£ showed little 9

8
20-1 Pink

Kah Nigh 51© (L)
B.g.5 Country Day - Perfetta by Pleasantly Perfect, LA
Black, Pink 'ATA' , Pink Stripes on Black Sleeves

50 $5,000 Own: AJD Racing Stable, LLC (Natika Blount)
Trn: Alvin Dussette (20-2-2-0)

KELVIN ARANA (114-5-7-4) 115»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 8 2 0 0 $13,455
2025: 12 2 1 0 $17,185 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $720
Life: 31 2 1 0 $19,000 Distance: 12 1 1 0 $11,275

Track: 8 0 0 0 $1,170
29Jan26 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹½ :49¼¹ 1:14¸¿ 1:43»¿ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 54 12-34 7 8º¢ 8»¢ 8¶¹ 8¶» 7¸½£ Mudd J 113» L 53.70 Hexcel121¹ Lil Bro Coop121»£ Dixie Doctor119¶£ trailed most 8
15Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50¶¾ 1:15º» 1:41½º 4g lClm 5000nw3/L 52 20-58 4 5¸¢ 8»¢ 7º¢ 5¼¡ 5½ Vargas J P 120 L 35.50 I Don't Venmo120¶¡ My Dad's Guitar120¸ Little Warrior115¹ 3w2nd, flattened out 9
02Sep25 Lad5 fm p 1m¸» :47¼º 1:12^¾ 1:37ºº 3g lClm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw3/L 32-62 8 9¶¸ 9¶¾ 8¶^ 6¶¶ 5¶¶¡ Vargas J P 126 L 51.00 Slew City Henry124¨μ Midnight Halo124¶ Island Cabana126¿£ 3-4p, even, pass tired 10
18Aug25 Lad5 fm p 1B¸» :47¿^ 1:11¿¸ 1:42¾½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25)nw3/L 45-62 3 9½¡ 9¶¹ 8¶¶ 7¶¶ 7¶¹¡ Vargas J P 124 L 31.20 Slim Jimmy125¨μ Incredible Shot125¶¡ Big Tap Baby122¼¢ no factor, outrun 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :54.3b 35/36 13 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :39b 7/13 20 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.3b 5/7

9
9-2 Aqua

Dixie's Astro 54© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Astrology - Dixie the Cat by Pure Prize, LA
Blue, Yellow Star w/ D, Yellow Stars on Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Alejandra F. Requena
Trn: Henry Ray Dunn (33-4-6-2)

JUAN P. VARGAS (212-24-28-33) 120

2026: 2 1 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $10,640 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $9,000
Life: 14 2 2 2 $24,620 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $540

Track: 10 1 1 2 $16,450
23Jan26 Ded1 mys 6K¹¾ :23¾¼ :48»^ 1:22»¶ 4g lClm 5000nw2/L 54 55-70 5 3 8»¢ 8¼£ 5» 1¶¢ Vargas J P 124 fL 4.00 Dixie's Astro124¶¢ Our Bodie124£ Native Requite124¨μ midtrck rally,clrlate 10
02Jan26 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¾ :47½¾ 1:22^¹ 4g lClm 5000nw2/L 52 20-66 2 7 7¿ 8¾¡ 7º 2¶ Vargas J P 124 fL 16.50 Hes the Bomb Too124¶ Dixie's Astro124¶£ Cali Dreamin124¶¢ 4w2nd, late rally 10
19Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¼ :48^» 1:21¼¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 51 28-53 7 7 9¾£ 9¾¢ 5¿¡ 3¿ Castillo I 124 fL 13.10 Country Deals124¿ Beaudean124«¬ Dixie's Astro124£ steady gain,missed 2nd 10
24Oct25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48¶» 1:20¼» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 47 24-60 8 9 7¾¡ 9¼£ 8¿£ 7¶¶¢ Rodriguez J L 121 fL 41.10 Dr. Niko122½¡ Hes the Bomb Too119¨μ Donegal Dreamer124£ never a threat 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 13/19

10
7-2 Purple

It's a Secret 56© (L)
Ch.g.5 Secret Circle - Elegant Chance by Wire Me Collect, LA
Red, White 'HR', White Sleeves w/Red 'HR'

66 $5,000 Own: Howard Romero
Trn: Kearney Segura (45-6-4-8)

ELIO J. BARRERA (204-27-33-26) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $735 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $13,170
2025: 8 2 0 1 $24,420 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $9,185
Life: 14 2 1 1 $32,645 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $1,785

Track: 5 1 1 0 $15,275
23Jan26 Ded4 mys 1m¸¸ :48¹¸ 1:13»º 1:40¾» 4g Clm 10000nw3/L 58 79-75 1 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¼ 5½¡ 5¿£ Barrera E J 117 bL 27.40 Charbon120«¬ Jr's Gift120¡ Donegal Freedom120¶£ ins,2w2nd, no factor 7
20Dec25 Ded5 ft 7K¸^ :24½º :50¹¼ 1:35»¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 60 24-66 2 4 2¸ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Barrera E J 124 bL 3.10 It's a Secret124¸¢ Wicked Punches124«¬ Awesome William123º¡ going away end 8
22Aug25 Evd4 fm p 1m»^ :47º» 1:12¸¿ 1:37½¾ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 60-77 9 7¾¡ 7¶¸ 7»¡ 4¶¡ 5¹£ Hernandez C J 121 bL 31.90 Indian Cat121¸£ War Dept Calling121¶ Asaasy124¨© ins bid gap, no close 10
08Aug25 Evd5 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48¾¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:37»¶ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 34-56 10 8¿ 8¶^ 8½ 10¶¸ 10¶¸¡ Barrera E J 124 bL 25.90 Cunimbus124¡ Doolgaroux124¡ Single Shot124£ no factor, outrun 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 5/24 5 Dec 25 Ded 5F my 1:06.4b 13/15 19 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 12/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 5-6)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 5-7)/Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,500. (Includes $5,000 from Slots)(Plus $5,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 12 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Feathers Road 61 (L)
B.g.8 Quality Road - May Shares by Stonesider, NY
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

75 $4,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (86-15-15-7)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (278-45-34-33) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $11,600 Turf: 22 1 4 5 $176,886
2025: 12 0 2 2 $14,808 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $33,517
Life: 42 3 9 8 $298,862 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $7,480

Track: 6 1 2 2 $17,175
29Jan26 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :49^¾ 1:14¸¸ 1:41¸¶ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 62 62-78 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1º 1»¡ Dominguez J 120 bL *1.50 Feathers Road120»¡ Arromax117¶ After the Game120«¬ co-led,pullaw,drew off 9
10Jan26 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23»º :47»¿ 1:20¾½ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 64 57-77 5 3 4»¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¸ Dominguez J 120 bfL 3.40 Auto Dial124¸ Feathers Road120¶ Rhum Saint Esprit120¡ late bid, willingly 10
06Dec25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :22¿^ :46½¾ 1:20^¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 70 73-76 8 7 6¼¡ 5º¡ 3» 2»¡ Dominguez J 120 bfL 2.80 Celtic Pride120»¡ Feathers Road120¹¢ Rhum Saint Esprit120¶¢ no match, clear 2nd 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 27/70

2
6-1 White

Arromax 68 (L)
B.g.6 Arrogate - Wicked Lick by Maclean's Music, KY
Teal, White 'Secret Racing' and Horseshoe, Teal Stars on White Sleeves

65 $4,000 Own: Secret Racing, LLC
Trn: Veronica Litfin (29-1-4-3)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (127-14-15-13) 115»

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,900 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $795
2025: 15 2 2 5 $28,271 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $9,000
Life: 24 2 3 8 $43,991 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $4,025

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,305
29Jan26 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :49^¾ 1:14¸¸ 1:41¸¶ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 65 57-69 9 5£ 4¶¡ 3¸ 2º 2»¡ Hernandez J A 117» bhfL 7.40 Feathers Road120»¡ Arromax117¶ After the Game120«¬ 5wast,stlk4w,nomatch 9
20Nov25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48º¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:40¹¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 63 63-66 6 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 5º 5¾£ Santiago E 120 bfL 7.80 Dustin the Diamond120¶£ You're On Mute120¶£ Drobny120¸£ contention, faded 9
02Nov25 Haw14 ft 6K¹^ :22¼½ :45ºº 1:17¿¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 63 34-60 3 10 8»£ 8½£ 4»¡ 3¶¡ Roman C 122 bfL 6.40 All About Tonite122«¬ Dick Best122¶¡ Arromax122¸¡ wlunged,closed late 3rd 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 3/27

3
15-1 Blue

Dewclaw 60© (L)
B.c.4 Hard Aces - Elemonate by Lemon Drop Kid, LA
Blue, Silva Racing w/ Horsehead in Rope Circle , White Sleeves w/ Blue Bands

64 $4,000 Own: Luz Maria Chavoya
Trn: Benjamin Zeno (51-2-5-1)

ELIO J. BARRERA (204-27-33-26) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 3 1 $36,740 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,800
Life: 14 3 4 1 $46,510 Distance: 9 2 3 0 $31,800

Track: 9 1 4 0 $28,970
10Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48^^ 1:20¿¶ 4g lClm 7500 62 51-64 5 5 6¹ 7º£ 7¼¡ 6½£ Rengifo J 120 bL 16.10 Unfathomed120¶ Run Carlos120¡ Home Visit120¸£ showed little 7
10Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¶ :47¶¼ 1:20¿¸ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 62 71-71 7 6 5º¡ 5» 7¹ 6»¢ Rengifo J 119 bL 46.00 Sweet Talkin Slick119¸¢ Seehoss120«¬ Yankeestrolgy119¡ wide bid, no factor 8
14Nov25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¶ :48¶¼ 1:20¿º 3g lClm 5000nw4/L 61 59-75 1 3 4¸ 4¹¡ 2º 2¶ Perez C 122 bL 6.60 Chad's Flash120¶ Dewclaw122£ Pitch and Run115»£ no match, up for 2nd 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 8/15 3 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :53.3b 38/38

4
5-1 Yellow

Game Port 60© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Whence - Francesca Del Port by Porto Foricos, LA
White, Black Diamond w/ 'L/J', Black Dots on Sleeves

72 $4,000 Own: LJ Racing Stables LLC (Juan A. Larrosa)
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (166-40-28-26)

CARLOS PEREZ (286-25-57-46) 121

2026: 2 1 0 0 $13,290 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 2 $45,340 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 1 2 $84,430 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $25,800

Track: 8 2 0 1 $48,930
31Jan26 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :24¸¶ :49¶¿ 1:35¸^ 4g lClm 7500nw3/L/x 58 51-78 7 7 5¸¢ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Perez C 120 bL *1.00 Game Port120¡ Hes the Bomb Too120¸¢ My Chulupa120«¬ btw3/8,duel,duginlate 7
14Jan26 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22ºº :45½» :58½¾ 4g lClm 10000nw3/L 64 48-59 8 6 7¹¢ 6» 7¼¡ 5¿£ Perez C 120 bL 4.60 Daddy's Gift120¹¢ Gabe's Possum120¹¡ My Chulupa120¸¢ failed to menace 8
22Dec25 Ded2 wf 7K¸^ :24»¹ :50¸º 1:33¾¹ 3g lClm 20000nw3/L 73 22-69 5 5 5¹ 5¸¡ 5» 6½ Vargas J P 119 bL 4.60 Cunimbus120£ Deal With It Daddy120¡ Ice'm Up Boys120¡ outrun 6
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 11/40 15 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2b 14/27

5
10-1 Green

He's Super Wicked 58© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bobby's Wicked One - Emmport by Exchange Rate, LA
Green

56 $4,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (125-24-21-18)

KEVIN ROMAN (257-25-34-38) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 3 0 $30,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 4 0 $34,240 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,400

Track: 5 1 2 0 $15,600
16Jan26 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :23º¼ :47¾» 1:27¹¼ 4g lClm 5000nw4/L 58 95-70 9 2 1¸ 1¶ 2¸ 2» Roman K 124 bL 21.00 The Boss Soss120» He's Super Wicked124£ Regatta Bay124¶ clr lead, second best 10
29Dec25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :23¾½ :48¹º 1:27¾¸ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 59 81-45 9 2 1¶ 1«¬ 7½£ 10¶¼£ Roman K 120 bL 3.90 Steauxlit117¸¢ You're On Mute124¶¡ Throwin' Shade117¨© speed, clear, done 10
20Dec25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹½ :48¸¸ 1:20¿¹ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 56 57-77 6 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹£ Roman K 119 bL 2.40 He's Super Wicked119¹£ Joseph H120¡ Night Stick119¨μ speed, clear, best 7

6
6-1 Black

Karaoke 60 (L)
Ch.g.5 Yoshida (JPN) - Singsong by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, White 'SPOOKY BUSINESS' and Ghost

67 $4,000 Own: Spooky Business Stable LLC
Trn: Bonnie Birzer (44-4-8-8)

ALEX BIRZER (41-3-5-4) 120

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,345 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $11,640
2025: 11 2 2 2 $26,063 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 3 3 $45,488 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,900

Track: 6 0 2 1 $8,275
30Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :49¼^ 1:14½º 1:40¾^ 4g Clm 5000nw4/L 63 47-75 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2º¢ Birzer A 120 bL 7.90 High Prince120º¢ Karaoke120º¡ Scallywag120¶¡ prmpt, led, no match 5
08Jan26 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :24¸¹ :49^¶ 1:27º¸ 4g Clm 4000cnd 66 35-67 6 9 9º£ 10º 7º¡ 5½¡ Birzer A 120 bL 7.40 Mobster Gun120¸¢ Scallywag120¶ High Prince120¡ bck,4w2nd,improved 10
06Dec25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23½» :47½¶ 1:21¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L 67 56-73 3 3 8º 6º¡ 5¸£ 2£ Gonzalez E 120 bL 4.30 Stroller Boy120£ Karaoke120¶¢ The Thimble117¡ wide gain, willingly 9
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 16/23 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 39/61

7
12-1Orange

Rum 'n Tonic 66 (L)
Gr/ro.h.7 Unified - Rum Go by Mizzen Mast, KY
Black, Red "S" on White Diamond, Red "M/T" on White Diamond Sleeves

73 $4,000 Own: Salli Foushee
Trn: Paul Duhon (14-0-2-1)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (62-6-8-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $102,669
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $960
Life: 23 3 3 0 $183,584 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $99,729

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
14Oct23 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23»¿ :48½¹ 1:33¾^ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 64-74 6 3 3¸ 5¶£ 6¸£ 6¼¢ Fusilier C 117 bfL 17.70 Running Late114«¬ Seize the Treasure117¸¢ Classic Bet117¶£ no threat late 10
11Sep23 Lad8 fm p 1B¸» :47¹º 1:11^¼ 1:41¾^ 3g Aoc 15000cnd-N 63-79 4 4º¡ 6»£ 5¼¡ 4»¡ 5¾¢ Suarez A 122 bfL 25.00 Freedom Factor122£ Monarch's Mischief119¹ Britts a Closer119º stalked, ran an even r 12
28Aug23 Lad7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :47¹½ 1:12»¼ 1:44¸º 3g Alw 24000nw1/x 94-64 4 3¶ 3¸¡ 9¿¢ 9¶^ 9¶» Suarez A 124 bfL 7.30 Butler Cabin120¶£ Far Beyond124¶¢ Mint124¶ ducked out 4w faded 11
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 7/8

8
3-1 Pink

Kingscote 61 (L)
B.g.5 Audible - Up At Dawn by Uncle Mo, KY
Pink

69 $4,000 Own: M and M Racing (Mike Sisk) and Tim Wesley
Trn: Jonathan Wong (110-23-17-15)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,595 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,914
2025: 8 2 0 1 $11,430 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $4,500
Life: 19 3 0 3 $37,909 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $1,595
16Jan26 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¾¾ 1:14^¶ 1:40¾¸ 4g Clm 5000cnd 63 57-76 7 3¶ 4¸ 5¶£ 2¹ 3¸¢ Cohen D 120 bL 2.40 Silver Redesdale124¸¢ Barbacoa117¨© Kingscote120¼ railbid2nd,outnodplace 8
03Dec25 Ded2 ft 7K¸^ :22¿¿ :47¹» 1:34º½ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 68 43-76 10 8 10¶^ 10¶¶ 7º£ 6¹¡ Perez C 120 bL 4.10 Barbacoa120¶ Insignis120¶£ Uxmal120«¬ passed tired ones 10

Claimed by M and M Racing (Mike Sisk) from Faul Jason for $7,500, Faul Jason - Trainer
21Nov25 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :23¸¼ :47¶½ 1:25¾½ 3g Str 5000cnd 64 30-82 4 2 7¶^ 7¶¶ 6½¡ 7¼ Thornton T 120 bL 59.90 Absolute Chaos120¶¡ C F Spunie Style119£ Solidify120£ evenly near back 10
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 5/8 6 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/8 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 3/16 20 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37bg 4/14

9
10-1 Aqua

Scallywag 58 (L)
B.g.5 Khozan - Tricky Mistress by Clever Trick, FL
Royal Blue, White DD, Royal Blue and White Vertically Halved Sleeves

68 $4,000 Own: Frank DeLuca
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (140-28-24-25)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (218-27-31-39) 120

2026: 2 0 1 1 $3,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 3 3 2 $39,160 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $5,140
Life: 24 3 7 4 $58,860 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $7,510

Track: 8 0 2 1 $10,030
30Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :49¼^ 1:14½º 1:40¾^ 4g Clm 5000nw4/L 61 52-68 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¶ 3¾£ Pompell T L 120 bL 3.70 High Prince120º¢ Karaoke120º¡ Scallywag120¶¡ led, collared,heldshw 5
08Jan26 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :24¸¹ :49^¶ 1:27º¸ 4g Clm 4000cnd 60 64-77 8 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸¢ Pompell T L 120 bL 21.20 Mobster Gun120¸¢ Scallywag120¶ High Prince120¡ prsd pc, outkickedlate 10
23Dec25 Ded9 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¹ :48¸½ 1:20»½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 64 54-57 9 9 9¹ 9» 8»£ 8¶¶¢ Inirio J 120 bL 12.90 Golden Quality118¸£ El Mero Mero120«¬ Sarah's Vision117¸¡ showed little 10
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 5/13

10
20-1 Purple

Slava Ukraini 62 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Cross Traffic - She'll Heir by Wildcat Heir, KY
Navy, Navy 'A' on Gold Ball

55 $4,000 Own: Toshita Antwine
Trn: Michael Antwine (5-0-0-0)

JARRED JOURNET (125-7-10-4) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $4,935
2025: 14 1 3 3 $19,532 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $13,602
Life: 46 3 9 7 $73,713 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 FG8 ft 1ÇÀ ¹º :48¶½ 1:13º¶ 1:43¼^ 4g Clm 7500cnd 63 52-47 2 6» 6»¡ 9¿¢ 10½¢ 10¸¼¡ Rea H 116» bL 79.20 Daryl's Bolt121«¬ Bigfoot Sighting121º£ I'm Your Man121¸£ off pace, eased 10
28Nov25 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¸ :49»¹ 1:14º¾ 1:43^º 3g Clm 5000cnd-c 64 32-56 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 4»¡ 5¶½£ Murrill M 121 bL 4.50 Proven Hope121» Indian Cat121½¡ Impeccability121¸£ pressed, wknd 1/4 6

Claimed by Antwine Toshita from Rosas Rigo for $5,000, Rodriguez Eduardo - Trainer
30Oct25 Haw6 fm p 1m»¸ :48»¹ 1:12½¿ 1:37^¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd 66 51-52 6 9»£ 6¸£ 6¸£ 8¶¸ 8¶¼¡ Hernandez I 122 bL 14.10 Grand Illusion122¹£ Brit Blitz122£ New Year Surprise122«¬wbmp brk,4p,no bid 9
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Lad 4F wf :49.2b 1/13 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 46/80
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 6-7)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 6-8)/Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

6 Delta Downs
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $39,500. (Includes $33,500 from Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 124 Lbs (Preference To Horses
That Have Not Started For Less Than $20,000 In Their Last Three Starts). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Rockin' James (L)
B.g.3 Artillero - Glitzi's Finale by Jump Start, TX
Blue, White Ball w/ VM on Back, White Cuffs

48 Own: Fast Lane Racing Stable (Von Mallery)
Trn: Henry West, Jr. (59-0-2-3)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (199-17-18-16) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
30Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23»¾ :47½½ 1:21¹º 2 Msw 35000 38-48 6 8 8¾¡ 8¾¡ 8¶¸ 7¶» Ramirez, Jr. J 121 bL 88.10 Falcon Cove121¶£ Final War121¶ Cardinal Cushing121º always near back 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:05.2b 3/5 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :54bg 39/40 26 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05b 7/11 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 33/61

2
5-2 White

Ain't Dere No Mo (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 McKinzie - Amused by Midnight Lute, KY
White

64 Own: Take it to the Limit Stable, LLC
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (21-13-1-3)

VICENTE DEL-CID (389-114-50-59) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Jan26 FG8 fm p 5K¼º :22¸¾ :44¾^ 1:03¶½ 3 Msw 54000 12-64 6 9 9¾ 9¶¶ 9¶¸ 8¾£ Rea H 115» bL 21.20 Magic Brew120¡ Tan Chulo120¶ Karate Island120¡ whit gate, trailed most 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 105/175 14 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :39bg 7/9 8 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 5/16 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 18/26

3
3-1 Blue

Film At Eleven 57 (L)
B.g.4 Demarchelier (GB) - This Just In by War Front, KY
Gold, Kelly Green Checkers

58 Own: Deadbattery Racing (Harrold E. Kettenring, Anthony J.
Trn: Ricky Courville (27-4-5-5)

KEVIN ROMAN (257-25-34-38) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $7,342
2025: 9 0 0 1 $8,962 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,620
Life: 10 0 0 1 $8,962 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $320

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
04Jan26 FG7 fm p¶º 1B¸^^ :48½^ 1:14^¶ 1:43¶º 4g Mcl 30000 57 44-50 5 7»¢ 8½¡ 8¼¡ 8¶^ 8¸¶£ Riquelme J 124 L 58.60 Carc Brothers124¹¡ Denizen124»£ Royal Irish124¸¡whop, bmp, stdy, wide 9
14Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 1B¸¹¹ :48¹» 1:13¼¿ 1:44¿½ 3g Mcl 30000 64 71-71 8 4» 4» 3¼ 1«¬ 4º¡ Riquelme J 121 L 44.10 Just Bernie121£ McGinnis124¸£ Zun Reyder121¶ track, closed, flatten 11
04Dec25 FG4 sysu 5K»¾ :21¾º :45½¿ 1:05^¸ 3g Msw 54000 60 48-62 6 3 7¿¡ 7½£ 6»¡ 5¶¹ Riquelme J 121 L 72.60 Valiant Humor121¶¡ First Samaritan118¸¢ Flawless Beast121¶£ trailed most 7
06Oct25 Ind6 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¾¸ 1:10¼¹ 1:35¸¿ 3g Msw 32000 52 78-71 7 5º 4¹¡ 5»¡ 8¿ 8¶^£ Murrill M 120 L 27.90 Dom Traces120¶£ Jujubee120¶£ Inspired Kiss120¸¢ stalked4p,faded5/16 10
11Sep25 Ind7 fm pº¾ 1B¶»^ :47¹º 1:11¼º 1:42¶¶ 3g Msw 32000 78-64 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4» 5¶^¢ Murrill M 120 L 21.20 Midnite in Finley120¸¢ Dom Traces120¸ Globalist120º¡ dueled,gave way str 9
24Aug25 Elp1 fm p 1N¼¼ :47»^ 1:11¾¾ 1:49¶^ 3g Mcl 30000 120-74 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3»¢ Gutierrez M 118 L 38.27 Batter Up118¶¢ Great Sword118º Film At Eleven118¶¡ vied ins, gave way 8
24Apr25 Evd5 ft u 1m»» :47¾º 1:13º¹ 1:40º¹ 3g Msw 30000 64-39 7 9¾£ 9¼ 7½£ 7¿¡ 7¸¶ Barrera E J 121 L 24.50 Hegs121¨μ Smarty's Back124»£ Steen121¸£ never close 9
06Mar25 FG7 fm p¸¶ *5K¶½ :22¾º :47¼» 1:05½¼ 3 Moc 50000cnd 36-60 2 5 7¼ 7½ 7½¡ 4»£ Riquelme J 122 L 37.90 Kunan122¹ Frosty Blue122¶£ Come On Pop122¶ 6-8p1/4, moved up 7
20Feb25 FG4 ft u 1B»^ :48¶½ 1:14º» 1:46¶¸ 3 Mcl 30000 73-19 3 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 6¶½ 7¹¼¢ Riquelme J 122 bL 72.40 Reverse Merger122«¬ Problem Solved122¹ Batter Up122¶¶£ vie 2w-3p,wknd btw5/16 9
24Jan25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24^¸ :50^» 1:35½¼ 3 Msw 35000 48-43 5 10 8¹¢ 4¶¡ 7¿ 8¶¹¡ Rosier C R 121 bL 58.80 Spamalot121» Just Nate121£ Follow the Star121¶¡ near back, bid, done 10
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Cct 5F ft 1:04.1b 5/5

4
9-5 Yellow

Straitshootinlarry¡ (L)
B.c.3 Authentic - Something New by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Purple, white lightning bolt and '7', purple lightning bolt on white sleeves, purple cap

70 Own: Jacob Shockley
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (11-4-2-1)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (241-40-32-28) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¶¿ 1:13^^ 1:43¾º 3g Moc 50000cnd-N 62-70 6 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 4»¢ Concepcion A 117 L 6.80 Special Awakening125¨μ Mula125¸£ Flash of Chaos117¸¢ 3w, drift, ins, flatnd 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 8/40 10 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 15/19 3 Jan 26 FG 6F ft 1:14.1bg 3/4 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 66/117

5
5-1 Green

Just Nate 49 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Tapit - Ava Pie by Distorted Humor, KY
Gold, Red Triangle on Front & Back, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

56 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Lonnie M. Briley (31-6-6-7)

ALEX BIRZER (41-3-5-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $9,520 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $5,470
Life: 6 0 1 2 $17,330 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,860

Track: 3 0 1 2 $14,810
17Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50»¸ 1:16¹¶ 1:42º» 4g Msw 36000 49 29-54 6 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3º¡ Birzer A 124 L *1.00 Weekendsandwhiskey124¹£ Deelitesandimsum121£ Just Nate124¸£ led, caught1/4,clr3rd 6
04Dec25 FG1 sysu 1B¿¹ :47¸½ 1:12º¾ 1:46¹» 3g Msw 54000 47 89-43 1 4¶¡ 5¹ 5¶^ 5¶º 5¸½£ McMahon C 121 L 10.30 Western Run124¼£ Denizen121¸¢ Suspiciously Named124¼£ ins, trailed 5/8 5
11Jul25 Evd6 ft u 1m»» :49¶¸ 1:14^¹ 1:40¶¸ 3g Msw 30000 42-66 5 7º¡ 8»¢ 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5½¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 121 L 8.90 Frosty Blue121¨© Not Behavin121¹¢ Date the Prince121¸¢ angld out,nothing left 9
31May25 Evd6 ft u 1m»» :49¶¿ 1:13»½ 1:39¼¿ 3g Msw 30000 44-61 4 9¼ 7º¢ 7¼£ 6¾£ 7¶¸¡ Vargas J P 121 L *1.80 Steen121½£ Not Behavin121¸¡ Smarty's Back124¨μ dull effort 9
24Jan25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24^¸ :50^» 1:35½¼ 3 Msw 35000 48-58 4 5 7¹¢ 7º 4¼¡ 2» Magnon D H 121 L 2.20 Spamalot121» Just Nate121£ Follow the Star121¶¡ wide bid, up for 2nd 10
01Nov24 Ded5 mys 6K¹¾ :24¶¹ :49¸^ 1:21¶¾ 2 Msw 35000 15-66 6 6 4½ 4¹ 3¹ 3¸ Magnon D H 120 L 5.80 Derek's Law120¶ Spamalot120¶ Just Nate120£ no match for top two 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 30/50 28 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 16/19 9 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 21/40 1 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50b 6/10

6
12-1 Black

Smarty's Back 48 (L)
B.h.9 Smarty Jones - Easy Chair by Tiznow, KY
Green, Yellow & Green blocks on sleeves, Black horseshoe w/ Yellow M&M

51 Own: Indian Creek Ranch, LLC (Richard L. Reed)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (106-7-7-16)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (218-27-31-39) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,160 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,020
2025: 4 0 1 2 $12,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 2 3 $24,672 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $11,460

Track: 3 0 1 1 $12,460
17Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50»¸ 1:16¹¶ 1:42º» 4g Msw 36000 50 19-49 4 6¸£ 6¹ 4¶¡ 4º¡ 4½¢ Pompell T L 124 L 5.40 Weekendsandwhiskey124¹£ Deelitesandimsum121£ Just Nate124¸£ mild4wbid, best of rst 6
20Dec25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¿ :49¸½ 1:21¿½ 3g Mcl 50000 54 40-57 1 2 4¹ 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ Pompell T L 124 L 4.40 Two Dollars123¶£ Bold Exchange123¶£ Smarty's Back124½£ clear 3rd,best of rest 6
11Jul25 Evd6 ft u 1m»» :49¶¸ 1:14^¹ 1:40¶¸ 3g Msw 30000 39-34 8 9»¡ 9¼¢ 8½¡ 8¶» 8¸¼ Arana K 119» L 6.60 Frosty Blue121¨© Not Behavin121¹¢ Date the Prince121¸¢ outside trip, outrun 9
31May25 Evd6 ft u 1m»» :49¶¿ 1:13»½ 1:39¼¿ 3g Msw 30000 50-65 9 5º 4¸¡ 3º¡ 3½ 3¶^¢ Rodriguez J L 124 L 3.80 Steen121½£ Not Behavin121¸¡ Smarty's Back124¨μ 3w,bid7/16,held 3rd 9
24Apr25 Evd5 ft u 1m»» :47¾º 1:13º¹ 1:40º¹ 3g Msw 30000 71-74 9 8¾£ 7º 5¶¢ 2¡ 2¨μ Rodriguez J L 124 L 13.00 Hegs121¨μ Smarty's Back124»£ Steen121¸£ dueled, outfinished 9
08May24 Evd4 fm p¸^ *1B»^ :49ºº 1:14»¹ 1:46»¾ 3g Msw 30000 98-76 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 8¹£ Green A 123 L 11.80 Silent Reason118«¬ North of Bali118£ Social Solution120¡ led,svd gnd,tired 10
05Apr24 Evd5 fm p 1B»^ :49¹º 1:15¹¸ 1:46º¿ 3g Msw 30000 62-64 7 8¶¹ 10¶¸ 9¿ 7¶^ 5¾¡ Green A 123 L 15.90 Special Stormy118¹ Gotta Keep Him118¸¡ Silent Reason118¸£ bumped st, mild gain 10
17Feb24 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23»¸ :48^¾ 1:22^¸ 3g Msw 35000 57-66 9 10 7¼¡ 5¶£ 4» 2¹£ Chapa I 124 L 48.40 Tissa123¹£ Smarty's Back124¶£ Way Out Front117¶£ no match, up for 2nd 10
27Aug23 Gil7 ft 5K 1:07½º 3g Msw 12000 ---40 6 6 6¼¡ 6¿¢ 4» 3¼¢ Rodriguez C 128 3.70 Keepmovingforward125¼¢ Iron Moon125¨© Smarty's Back128¶¡ back rallied stretch 6
12Aug23 Gil8 ft 5K 1:06¼¼ 3g Msw 12000 ---35 6 8 8¼¢ 7»¢ 5»¡ 4¿¡ Rodriguez C 128 3.80 Gold Capo128¨© Capote's Glitter128¹¡ Onedrunknight125¼ back 5wide solid gain 8
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.2b 2/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-2-3-5 DED-02/12/2026-6

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 7-8)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slots)(Plus $6,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. A
Race Since December 12 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Knicks Story 66 (L)
B.h.6 Bernardini - Story Untold by Old Fashioned, KY
Red

76 $4,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (125-24-21-18)

KEVIN ROMAN (257-25-34-38) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $9,135 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 0 $19,536 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $24,522
Life: 23 5 4 1 $102,490 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $9,492

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,135
30Jan26 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¾» :47¾½ 1:26¼¿ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 68 82-89 6 6 1¡ 1¶ 1º 1½¢ Roman K 120 bL *2.00 Knicks Story120½¢ Emerald Express120¶ Stans Home Run120¡ led,setpc, drew off 8
21Jan26 Ded8 sys 7f¶» :23½º :48¶½ 1:27¹½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/y 68 63-69 6 7 5¹¡ 4¹ 5½¡ 5¼£ Roman K 120 bL 8.40 The Thunderer120«¬ Iron in the Fire117¸£ Bind Faith117¶£ midpack, no menace 7
21Dec25 OP4 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :46¾½ 1:11¼¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/6mx 75 66-78 9 5 5¶£ 4¶ 3¸ 5¸¡ Torres C A 119 bL 9.30 City of Clouds119£ J J's Joker121¨μ Steel Link119¨μ 3w bid,gradual fade 10
09Nov25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47º^ 1:12¸¿ 1:46¼½ 3g Clm 12500 69 96-55 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4½ Torres J A 121 bL 5.36 Texas Red Hot121¶¢ Big Paper121¹¢ Master Game121¸¡ prompt 2w,outkck,tired 6
22Aug25 Elp1 ft 6K¼» :22¾¾ :46^¾ 1:15¿½ 3g Clm 10000-c 44-67 1 7 6¹¡ 7º£ 6¾ 6¶¼¡ Torres J A 122 bfL 11.73 Enjoy It Strait122¹¢ Lend It Tewmey122¶ W W Crazy122¸ wtad slow st, thru 1/2 7

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Workman Ranch for $10,000, Wiggins Lon - Trainer
26Jul25 Elp1 ft 5K»^ :22»º :45½» 1:04¸^ 3g Clm 7500-c 80-76 1 5 2«¬ 2¡ 5¸¡ 5¾£ Concepcion A 122 bfL 7.69 Ducale124¸¢ Favorite Outlaw122«¬ Go West122¸¡wbobble,bmp st, faded 5

Claimed by Workman Ranch from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $7,500, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
27Jun25 LS4 ft 6f¹¾ :22½¶ :45¾» 1:10¼¶ 3g Aoc 20000nw1/x 55-79 3 7 5¹¡ 4¸ 3¹ 4¼£ Vazquez R A 124 bfL 3.10 1046 Ducale124¶¢ American Outlaw124º¢ Campfire Creed124¶¢ 6-w, empty 7
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.2b 39/137 28 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 9/85

2
3-1 White

Run Carlos 63© (L)
B.g.6 Custom for Carlos - All American Star by Quiet American, LA
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

74 $4,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (86-15-15-7)

CARLOS PEREZ (286-25-57-46) 117

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 1 $29,230 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $4,350
Life: 29 4 5 6 $112,430 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $19,600

Track: 19 3 4 4 $87,410
10Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶^ :48^^ 1:20¿¶ 4g lClm 7500 61 58-78 1 6 4¸ 5¸¢ 5¶¡ 2¶ Perez C 120 bfL 5.00 Unfathomed120¶ Run Carlos120¡ Home Visit120¸£ wide bid, up for place 7
10Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¶ :47¶¼ 1:20¿¸ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 60 60-76 6 8 7¼ 8½¢ 5¶¡ 4¸£ Perez C 120 bfL 14.40 Sweet Talkin Slick119¸¢ Seehoss120«¬ Yankeestrolgy119¡ wide, late bid 8
13Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23½¼ :47¿¿ 1:27¸¹ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 60 48-74 8 8 8»¢ 7º¢ 2º 2¹¡ Perez C 115» bfL 26.10 My Pal Sweet120¹¡ Run Carlos115¶¢ Seitan118£ inside bid, clear 2nd 9
25Oct25 Ded7 mys 6K¹¾ :23º¾ :47º^ 1:20¹º 3g Clm 7500 56 55-81 2 5 5¼ 5» 4¹ 4¸£ Perez C 112» bL 46.50 Like This117¨μ Cowan120£ Call My Banker122¶£ mild bid, no factor 10
28Aug25 Evd4 ft 5Kº» :22¹¿ :45¿½ 1:05»½ 3g Clm 4000cnd-c 67-68 8 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 3º 3º¢ Meche C 117» bL 22.70 Oncoming Train124¶ Mor Jazz124¹¢ Run Carlos117¡ 3w, rally, flattened 10

Claimed by Cano Juan Munoz from Dodds Steve for $4,000, West, Jr. Henry - Trainer
09May25 Evd7 sys 5Kº» :22½¾ :46¸» 1:05^¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 42-65 2 6 6º 6º¡ 6º¢ 7¶^¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 117» bL 57.30 Julia's Warrior120¡ Global Stage120¹¡ Wild Bert118¶¡ mid-pack ins,no rally 8
14Feb25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23»¶ :47º½ 1:20¸¾ 4g Alw 36000nw1/x 82-65 2 3 4¸¡ 9»£ 10¾¡ 10¶¹¡ Edison J 112» bL 51.50 Uncle Reg120£ Drip d'Oro120¶¢ Elusive d'Oro120¶£ outrun 10
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 32/38 3 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 21/38

3
12-1 Blue

Pinedale 65 (L)
B.g.7 Perfect Timber - Danish Wildcat by Danehill, KY
White, Turquoise Halved, White/Turquoise M, White M on Turquoise Sleeves

65 $4,000 Own: Louisiana Rocks Racing Stable LLC (Mohammed T. Isl
Trn: Juan Munoz Cano (86-15-15-7)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (278-45-34-33) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,110
2025: 5 3 0 0 $16,795 Off (Dirt): 4 3 0 0 $23,040
Life: 33 8 1 3 $101,285 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Oct25 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¿¼ :46¸¿ 1:11¹^ 3g SOC 5000/10000 66 47-62 8 1 2¶ 3¸ 5¿¡ 6¶^¢ Bocachica O 123 bL 14.50 Huntertown123º El Peje123¸ Swayback Jack123£ stalked, bid, weakened 9
11Sep25 Btp4 ft 6K¹^ :23½¿ :47^½ 1:19¼¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 53-65 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¹¡ 1¶£ Correa Y L 123 bL *.20 Pinedale123¶£ Jarlian123¼£ Thispointintime123 duel outside,held sway 3
15Aug25 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :48¸¿ 1:13¶¿ 1:39½¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 39-62 7 7¾¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¶ 6½¢ 5¾¢ Correa Y L 123 bL 2.70 Feelthebeat123¸¡ Bobby's Gift120¸ Take Charge d'Oro123£ passed tiring rivals 7
24Jul25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¹½ :47¶º 1:13¼¸ 3g Clm 4000 38-68 3 1 3¸ 3»¡ 3¨μ 1£ Correa Y L 125 bL *.60 Pinedale125£ J W Ruckus123¹ Mikie O'Prado123º split foes ins 1/8 4
01Jul25 Btp3 sys 6f¶¶¶ :21¾½ :45»º 1:12^¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 69-78 2 1 3º¡ 2º 2¶¡ 1¶£ Correa Y L 125 bL 6.90 Pinedale125¶£ Improbable Story125¶ Imtakinittothebank125¸£ rail turn,angld 1/8,up 5
12Nov24 Ind8 ft 1ÇÀ ¾» :48¶¿ 1:12»» 1:43¼» 3g Clm 5000cnd 56-66 7 2¶ 3¶ 4¹¡ 5º 5¹£ Rodriguez W A 121 bL 6.00 Domhnall121¨© Mansfield Tiger118«¬ Boitano121¶£ press early4p,fade 3/8 7
25Sep24 Btp2 gd 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47¶¶ 1:11¿½ 1:42¸º 3g Clm 5000nw1/y/x 69-82 5 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Rodriguez W A 125 bL 4.90 Pinedale125«¬ American Pure125½£ No Hang Charlie125¸£ cleared str/held sway 7
Workout(s): a5 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/5 28 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 15/19 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :53.3b 59/65

4
6-1 Yellow

Dried Pepper 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Govenor Charlie - Unbridled Meeting by Red Bullet, CA
Red, Four Aces, White Sleeves w/Card Suits

74 $4,000 Own: Roy Reinke
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (210-18-23-34)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (62-6-8-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $345 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $14,655
2025: 12 2 2 2 $21,155 Off (Dirt): 13 5 2 2 $55,338
Life: 61 13 10 9 $198,283 Distance: 9 1 1 3 $19,445

Track: 31 7 4 4 $111,290
10Jan26 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¹ :47¿º 1:20»º 4g Clm 4000nw2/6m 65 66-75 3 1 1«¬ 4¸¡ 3¸ 5º¡ Roman K 124 bL 5.00 Golden Quality119¨© Twelve Volt120º Tappin Fora Dance120¡ speed, weakened 10
17Dec25 Ded5 mys 6K¹¾ :23¼¾ :47¾¼ 1:20¿¸ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 63 68-80 8 4 5¹ 4¹¡ 1¡ 1¶ Roman K 124 bL 1.70 Dried Pepper124¶ B Minor124¼¢ Steauxlit121º clear, held on well 9
05Dec25 Ded7 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¿ :48¹¶ 1:20º¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 63 75-77 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¹£ Roman K 124 bL 8.90 Izzy's Baby Boy121¹£ Dried Pepper124¨μ B Minor124£ no match, held 2nd 10
20Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¾¶ :48^¶ 1:27¹^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 64 62-69 3 1 5¸¢ 5º 4º 3¹£ Roman K 120 bL 10.40 Baron of the Nile120¸¢ Napoleonic Code120¶¡ Dried Pepper120¨μ no match for top two 8
01Nov25 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¾ :48^¼ 1:20¾» 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 62 53-72 4 1 7¹£ 7¹¡ 7¼¡ 4»£ Roman K 120 bL 5.50 Seehoss118£ Forsaken120¡ Feathers Road120º¡ wide gain, no factor 9
17Oct25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23½¹ :48¸¾ 1:26¿^ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 61 69-83 4 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ Roman K 124 bL 6.90 Wicked Rose121«¬ Dried Pepper124¸ Vodka Martini124¶¡ dueled, just missed 10
16Sep25 Lad6 ft 7f¸^ :23¼½ :47¶¸ 1:23¾¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 27-67 10 2 7»¢ 8» 6½£ 6¶¹¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 bL 8.60 Special Moment120» B Minor120½£ Stans Home Run120¨μ mid-pack,lacked kick 10

5
10-1 Green

Muffin Nuts 58© (L)
B.g.9 Lewis Michael - Muffin by Smart Strike, LA
Teal, Pink and Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves

68 $4,000 Own: Patti Turner
Trn: Owner (37-3-3-1)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (199-17-18-16) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 2 3 7 $40,792
2025: 14 2 0 3 $21,912 Off (Dirt): 16 1 3 4 $56,897
Life: 66 8 12 14 $220,439 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $26,240

Track: 31 5 6 5 $146,270
24Jan26 Ded2 sys 7K¸^ :24^¾ :49¶¸ 1:35¼º 4g lClm 4000 59 31-63 4 3 5½¡ 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¶ Vargas J P 120 bfL 9.30 All Together120¡ Freddie by a Nose122¹¡ Infinitesimal120º pass tired ones 8
18Dec25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47º½ 1:14^º 1:41»¸ 3g lClm 4000 65 68-66 6 5»£ 5¿ 4¹ 5»¡ 5½£ Dominguez J 120 bfL 7.70 San Juan Hill120¸ Ells120¸¡ Fort Bonz120¸£ in middle, even effort 9
04Dec25 Ded2 mys 1m¸¸ :48^¼ 1:13¾¶ 1:40¿¿ 3g lClm 4000 69 78-70 6 6¶£ 5¶£ 5¸¡ 4» 4½¢ Dominguez J 120 bfL 20.90 Picasso Baby124¹¡ Ells120¸¡ Infinitesimal116¶¢ mild bid, no factor 10
20Nov25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23½º :48¸¹ 1:26^¿ 3g lClm 10000cnd 72 30-66 1 5 7½¡ 6¾ 6¿¡ 6¶¸¡ Dominguez J 120 bfL 19.60 Red Idol120¼£ Sophie's Painter118¡ The Boss Soss120¨μ never close 7
31Oct25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :48¾¹ 1:13»¸ 1:39¼¾ 3g lSOC 7500 - N 72 59-70 4 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 7»¢ 7½ 7¶¹¢ Dominguez J 120 bfL 16.00 Pacificislandtime120¸¡ Cajun Ami120«¬ Play Mo120£ contention, done 8
02Sep25 Lad7 fm p 1m¸» :46º¹ 1:11^^ 1:36¶º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.25) 70-75 3 9¾¡ 9¶¹ 6½¡ 4½ 3¾¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119 bfL 19.20 Foxtrot Harry120¸¢ Battle Scars124¼¢nDeccan Prince122¨μ 2p, 5p lane, kept on 12
05Aug25 Lad3 fm p 7K¸» :24¸º :48¼¼ 1:30½½ 3g lSOC 5000 - N 78-78 5 6 6¼ 6º 5»¡ 3º Pena J 119» bfL 11.60 American Dollars124¶£ Tonteria120¸¢ Muffin Nuts119£ 4-6wd trip,belated run 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :51.2b 23/30

6
5-1 Black

Wise Verdict 64© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Court Vision - Up a Notch by Lone Star Sky, LA
Teal, Pink and Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves

80 $4,000 Own: Jack Turner
Trn: Patti Turner (37-3-3-1)

JONUELLE PENA (102-2-2-1) 112»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $32,068
2025: 4 2 1 0 $55,300 Off (Dirt): 16 2 4 4 $137,160
Life: 50 10 6 9 $370,940 Distance: 10 3 0 2 $91,900

Track: 21 5 2 5 $179,420
21Mar25 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¾¿ 1:13¾¾ 1:44º½ 4g lClm 5000cnd-c 55-82 8 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1£ Dominguez J 124 L *1.60 Wise Verdict124£ Swift N Traffic121»¡ City Park121¨μ 4-w, led, best 10

Claimed by Turner Jack from Morales Olivia M. for $5,000, Munoz Yovani - Trainer
23Feb25 FG7 sysu 1ÇÀ ¶½ :49¼¶ 1:14¼¹ 1:45¿¸ 4g lAoc 12500nw1/x 47-69 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 2.10 Wise Verdict121«¬ American Dollars121¶¡ Cypress Gold121¹£ ins foe,2-4p1/8,held 7
30Jan25 FG4 fm p¶¼ *1m¼» :49¸¶ 1:14º¼ 1:40¹¿ 4g lAoc 20000nw2/x 86-85 4 6º¡ 7º£ 7»¢ 4» 4»¡ Torres J A 120 L 15.00 Tussling Charlie120¶¡ Mi Solution120¨μ House Bourbon120¹£ saved grnd,improvd upr 8
11Jan25 FG4 gd u 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¹½ 1:14»¼ 1:45¼¼ 4g lAoc 12500nw1/x-c 70-76 6 6¶¶ 5¶^ 3¨μ 1«¬ 2º Geroux F 121 L 3.60 Ice'm Up Boys121º Wise Verdict121¹ American Dollars121«¬ 4-5p2nd,led 1/4,bested 7

Claimed by Morales Olivia M. from Drago Craig for $12,500, Landry Allen - Trainer
27Dec24 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¿½ :48»º 1:33¼¹ 3g lStk - BoydRewrd - 100k 65-79 3 1 7¸¢ 9»£ 9¼¢ 8¶^ Magnon D H 121 L 11.40 Up N Gone121«¬ Pacificislandtime119¶ Saint Gabriel119¸¡ midpack, showed little 10
23Nov24 FG8 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¶» 1:13¹¼ 1:43¸» 3g lStk - JVMrrealMB - 100k 43-71 9 8¼ 6¹¡ 7» 10¼£ 10¶¶¢ Curtis B 118 L 44.50 Cosmic Train118«¬ Tdzshininluckystar121£ Behemah Star124¨μ inside run,no response 10
11Oct24 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :24º^ :49¶¿ 1:26^¼ 3g lStk - GoldCupB - 100k 27-90 4 4 8º£ 8¸£ 7»£ 7»¡ Fusilier C 119 L 27.00 Blue Cheese119¨μ Myglorybee119£ Tdzshininluckystar124¶ urged 2wd,no rally 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:05b 5/6 2 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 26/36

7
9-2 Orange

High Prince 62 (L)
B.h.5 Karakontie (JPN) - Lateen by Henrythenavigator, FL
Black, Red Stars, White Sleeves

75 $4,000 Own: Clyde P. Moran, Sr.
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (166-40-28-26)

VICENTE DEL-CID (389-114-50-59) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $10,265 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,200
2025: 12 3 3 0 $63,730 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,250
Life: 19 4 3 3 $80,525 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $7,725

Track: 6 1 0 1 $12,515
30Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :49¼^ 1:14½º 1:40¾^ 4g Clm 5000nw4/L 63 43-82 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1º¢ DelCid V 120 bL *.40 High Prince120º¢ Karaoke120º¡ Scallywag120¶¡ split horses, goingawy 5
08Jan26 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :24¸¹ :49^¶ 1:27º¸ 4g Clm 4000cnd-c 63 45-75 1 4 8¹¢ 6¸¢ 5¸ 3¹¢ Lopez J E 120 bL 11.30 Mobster Gun120¸¢ Scallywag120¶ High Prince120¡ adv btw,4wupr,rallied 10

Claimed by Moran, Sr. Clyde P. from Rodriguez, Angel M. and Hymoff, Richard S. for $4,000, Rodriguez Angel M. - Trainer
20Dec25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47»½ 1:12¼º 1:40½¿ 3g Clm 15000cnd 71 79-66 2 5¹ 5¹¢ 6½¡ 6¼¡ 6¾¢ Lopez J E 120 bL 16.20 Runnin Munnin120¸¡ French Composer120¨μ Cypress Gold117¶£ never a threat 7
03Dec25 Ded2 ft 7K¸^ :22¿¿ :47¹» 1:34º½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 74 57-75 5 10 7¾¢ 6¿¡ 6º¡ 7º Lopez J E 120 bL 4.10 Barbacoa120¶ Insignis120¶£ Uxmal120«¬ wunprepared st,bid,hung 10
08Nov25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¾ :47¼¿ 1:20º¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd 76 41-77 6 7 7¼ 7º¢ 6¶¡ 4¹¡ Lopez J E 120 bL 13.80 Special Moment120«¬ Saint Peter's Bay120«¬ Cowan120¹¢ passed tired ones 7
24Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¹ 1:12¾^ 1:39¹¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/L/x 70 71-86 8 7» 6¿ 8¸£ 7º¡ 5½ Lopez J E 120 bL 31.50 Next Level120¸¢ Frosty Blue118¸ Interlude120¶¢ moved up, no factor 10
24Aug25 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :46¶» 1:09¼» 1:41¸¸ 3g Clm 10000 95-77 1 7º¢ 7»£ 7½£ 8¶¶ 7¶¶¡ Torres Y 115½ bL 27.30 Light Fury124» Guildenstern124«¬ Tapit Three Times122£ coaxed 4w,no factor 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 8-9)($1 min.)

8 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,500. (Includes $21,000 from Slots)(Plus $6,000 From ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won
Two Races Since August 12, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since December 12 Allowed 4 Lbs.
Claiming Price $15,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Miss Harmonic 64 (L)
B.m.5 Nyquist - Speed Seeker by Heatseeker (IRE), KY
White, Red "EPLIN FAMILY." Two Checkered Flags, Checkered Bars on Sleeves

70 $15,000 Own: Danny A. Eplin
Trn: Jonathan Wong (110-23-17-15)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 3 0 1 $30,598
2025: 11 3 2 2 $37,480 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $46,940
Life: 20 4 3 2 $87,214 Distance: 5 3 1 1 $29,150

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,080
14Dec25 FG3 gd p¸¶ 1B¸¸¼ :49¼º 1:14º¹ 1:45¼¹ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 74 72-76 9 3¶¡ 4¸ 5¹ 8¼£ 7½£ McMahon C 120 bL 6.80 Roar of Silence120¶£ Start Singing120¡ Desert Glow119¸¢ tracked 3w, retreated 9
03Dec25 Ded7 wfs 7f¶» :23½º :48¼¶ 1:27^^ 3gk Alw 36000nw1/x 73 74-61 2 2 3¸ 4¶¢ 5¾ 5¶¹¡ Dominguez J 120 bL 10.00 Stipulate119¨© Our Keepsake120¸¡ Honest Angus120¹ contention, faded 6
11Aug25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :47º» 1:12º¾ 1:37º¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 72-74 5 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¨μ Dominguez J 125 bL *.30 Miss Harmonic125¨μ Turn On the Bling125º Kenya Strike118¸ drew clear, all out 7
22Jul25 Lad4 fm p 1m¸» :46¾¶ 1:11¶¾ 1:36¾½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 102-78 9 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 1£ McMahon C 125 bL *.50 Miss Harmonic125£ Chapellete122¾ Girls Got Game125¶¢ clear lead,just lasted 11
16Jun25 Lad5 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¶¼ 1:14½¼ 1:46^º 3gk SOC 5000 - N 63-59 2 4¸¡ 4¶ 4¶ 4º 5¼ NavaMarin J 125 bL *.50 Broadway Pearl118¸ Ruby the Destroyer121¸£nMiz Jameson121¶¢ pressed 4w,leveled off 6
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Lad 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/2 21 Jan 26 Lad 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/1 13 Jan 26 Lad 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/2 6 Jan 26 Lad 5F ft 1:02.2b 8/8

2
10-1 White

Girl Thirsty 57© (L)
B.m.11 Stay Thirsty - Perthshire by Subordination, LA
American Flag on Back, Mexican Flag Front

64 $15,000 Own: Claudio Solis
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (101-6-13-15)

JUAN P. VARGAS (212-24-28-33) 117

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,800 Turf: 11 1 2 1 $17,570
2025: 15 0 1 3 $28,170 Off (Dirt): 17 1 2 5 $41,995
Life: 83 10 12 12 $293,080 Distance: 35 5 4 3 $150,830

Track: 42 6 6 5 $181,430
31Jan26 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :24¸¾ :49¸^ 1:34¿¸ 4gklClm 20000cnd 58 41-83 1 3 6º 6» 4º¡ 2¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 30.70 Miss Dealority120¡ Girl Thirsty120º£ Raise the Alarm120£ 4wupr,bstlate,missed 6
30Dec25 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :24¸¾ :48ºº 1:34½¸ 3gklClm 10000cnd 60 36-65 3 5 7¹¡ 8¶^ 7¼£ 3¾¢ Vargas J P 120 bL 14.70 Cute Dinero Queen120¹ Beulah K120»¢ Girl Thirsty120¨μ no match for top two 8
06Dec25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :46¾¿ 1:13¶¹ 1:40½¼ 3gklAlw 45000cnd 57 62-61 8 8¿¡ 8¶¸ 7¾ 6¶^ 4¶¶¡ Vargas J P 120 bfL 109.20 Saved by Grace120¼¢ Rusty's Sunrise120¶£ Miss Dealority120¹¡ passed tired ones 8
06Nov25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48^½ 1:13^^ 1:40¹¸ 3gklSOC 7500 - N 55 59-69 5 6º¡ 6»¡ 5½ 5¶^ 5½£ Rodriguez J L 120 bfL 67.20 Saved by Grace120¶¡ Blue Ridge Queen120¨μ Sweet Alexis124¹£ never a threat 7
17Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48»¼ 1:13½¼ 1:39½¸ 3gklAoc 15000nw3/L 56 38-60 5 9¼ 10¿ 8¾£ 8¶¶ 8¶º£ Rodriguez J L 120 bfL 182.70 Sweet Alexis120¶£ Kalil118»¢ Congratulera120¡ wide, no threat 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 14/24 19 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 4/41 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 14/71

3
6-1 Blue

Lady Jeopardy 61 (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Liam's Map - Let It Snow by Tapit, KY
Pink, Blue/White Diamond w/ BSD, Blue & Pink Diamonds on White Sleeves

74 $15,000 Own: Robert Joseph Salome and Dana Salome
Trn: Joe O. Duhon (5-0-0-1)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (241-40-32-28) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 9 1 1 0 $20,320
2025: 4 0 1 1 $11,260 Off (Dirt): 7 1 3 1 $45,640
Life: 24 5 5 2 $123,798 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $22,640

Track: 2 0 0 1 $6,460
10Jan26 FG3 sy 1ÇÀ ¸½ :48¹¿ 1:13½¼ 1:44»» 4gk Clm 15000cnd 65 65-65 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 5¾¢ Lopez P 121 L 2.60 Cincy's Anna121¶ Izzy's Monster121£ Im Singled Up116º£ yield 1/4, wknd 7
07Dec25 FG7 mysu 1ÇÀ ¸¼ :49»^ 1:15¶¸ 1:45^¼ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 69 43-70 5 2¹ 2¹ 2¸ 2¸ 2¾ Lopez P 121 L 1.70 Lady of Sky118¾ Lady Jeopardy121£ Miss River Rat121¶¡ tracked, no match 5
15Nov25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23ºº :47¹¾ 1:19¼» 3gk Aoc 30000cnd-N 70 89-76 1 1 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¼£ Lozada C 120 L 7.70 Blessed Assurance117º Sweet Karat Cake120«¬ Kip the Distance120¸£ speed, no late kick 7
11Oct25 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50¶¶ 1:15º^ 1:41¸¼ 3gk Alw 38000cnd 70 32-70 2 2¸ 2¶ 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ Lozada C 120 L 8.80 Max's Redemption118¡ Blue Ridge Queen117«¬ Lady Jeopardy120¶£ close, outfinished 6
17Jan25 FG6 ft 1B»^ :49¸½ 1:14¹» 1:45½» 4gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 64-62 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 5¿ 6¸^£ Green A 120 L 17.20 Amber Cascade120¹¡ Ba Dee Yah120» Silk122«¬ stalk 4-3p,bid,wkn btw 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 45/73 24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 16/105 22 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/9 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 26/87

4
20-1 Yellow

Talksalot 57 (L)
Ch.f.4 Thousand Words - Harlan Showgirl by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Green, Unicorn on White Ball, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves, Yellow Cuffs

58 $15,000 Own: Richard J. Morris
Trn: Brent Toups (37-3-4-3)

ALEX BIRZER (41-3-5-4) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 10 3 1 0 $39,486
2025: 14 2 4 2 $41,120 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $10,660
Life: 24 3 5 2 $66,289 Distance: 10 1 1 2 $20,766

Track: 2 0 2 0 $5,200
23Jan26 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¸ :48¼^ 1:14¹¸ 1:44¼» 4gk Clm 5000cnd 57 43-52 6 8¼¡ 8º 5» 5º 5¶º Nieves E 121 L 41.90 Bette Davis124º Flowersforshantell121¶ Roll Gypsy Roll121»¢ improved ins 9
04Jan26 FG5 fm p¶º 1m¶¼¾ :48¸¸ 1:13¶½ 1:38^¹ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 60 52-47 8 9¸¡ 7½¡ 11¶½ 11¶º 10¶¾£ McMahon C 120 L 76.60 Roar of Silence122¸ True Blue Sky120«¬ Deal'em and Weep120¶ no impact 11
21Nov25 FG3 ft 1m¼» :47»^ 1:13¸¿ 1:40^¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 63 63-60 8 6½¡ 7½£ 7¿ 5½¡ 4¶¸ McMahon C 118 L 10.10 Certified Gem118¸¡ Gypsan121» Roll Gypsy Roll121º¡ off pace, 5p, improved 8

Claimed by Morris Richard J. from Alonzo Howard R. for $5,000, Sanchez Juan C. - Trainer
30Oct25 Ded4 ft 1ÇÀ ¶¼ :50^¸ 1:15¾¾ 1:47½¿ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 68 73-64 1 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¶£ 2£ McMahon C 118 L *1.00 Eli's Girl120£ Talksalot118¸¡ Ann's Storm113¡ best of others 8
10Oct25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :48¹½ 1:14^¿ 1:41^¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L 65 64-70 1 7¼ 6¹¢ 5¸£ 3½ 2º£ McMahon C 120 L 5.00 R T's Gem117º£ Talksalot120¹ In Your Life120¶¢ no match, clear 2nd 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Evd 4F ft :51.2b 2/2

5
5-1 Green

Best Performer 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Oscar Performance - Kinsley by Pulpit, KY
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

76 $15,000 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (79-6-9-17)

JANSEN MELANCON (215-44-32-35) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,455 Turf: 15 2 1 2 $165,650
2025: 8 2 0 1 $58,765 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $56,600
Life: 31 5 2 4 $292,496 Distance: 10 0 2 1 $60,598

Track: 7 2 0 1 $55,095
30Jan26 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23½^ :47½½ 1:20¶¸ 4gk Aoc 30000cnd-N 65 59-77 3 3 6º 6¹¢ 4º¡ 3¼¢ Vargas J P 120 L 53.90 Our Keepsake124¶£ First Love120º¡ Best Performer120¨© rail bid, late effort 9
08Jan26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :21½¼ :45¼º :58¼¸ 4gk Aoc 20000cnd 68 22-71 1 8 8¶¸ 8¶¸ 7¶¸ 6¾¢ Vargas J P 122 L 14.40 Lovelyredstilettos119¹¡ Ocean Jet119«¬ Cajun Cattitude119¶£ passed tiring rivals 8
18Dec25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24¶½ :48¾¸ 1:34¶¿ 3gk Aoc 15000nw3/L-c 68 51-82 5 6 6¸¢ 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¸£ Melancon J 120 L 5.40 Aledean119¶£ Show Me the Candy120¶ Everloving121¨© late bid, missed show 6

Claimed by Hibdon Mark N. from Baronne Farms, LLC for $15,000, Landry Allen - Trainer
26Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :47½» 1:13¸¹ 1:39¿¹ 3gk Alw 38000cnd 69 73-75 6 5¹£ 5¹ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4¼ Melancon J 120 L 13.00 Floating Beauty120«¬ Legal Empress118»¢ Wonderrand118£ passed tired ones 7
15Oct25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24»¼ :49^¼ 1:20º¾ 3gk Aoc 30000cnd 68 30-78 6 4 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 5¶¢ Melancon J 120 L 5.10 Kip the Distance120«¬ Lady Dreamer120¨μ Blessed Assurance112£ contention, weakened 8
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 2/19

6
5-2 Black

Streaking 62 (L)
B.f.4 Instagrand - Rubin by Dominus, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

58 $15,000 Own: Maggi Moss
Trn: Thomas M. Amoss (21-13-1-3)

VICENTE DEL-CID (389-114-50-59) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $8,959 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $914
2025: 6 1 0 0 $26,151 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,830
Life: 14 3 1 2 $78,674 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $9,702

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,700
28Jan26 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¶¼ 1:13¿¿ 1:41½½ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L/x 62 74-66 4 2¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¹£ DelCid V 120 bL *.30 Streaking120¹£ Queen Berkeley124¡ She's a Bandit117¹ prsd,led,fend,drw off 10
02Jan26 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :22¹½ :46¹¶ 1:12^¶ 4gk Clm 10000cnd-v 54 72-71 8 2 3¶¡ 4¸ 5¹£ 5¸£ Arrieta F 121 bL *2.10 Dance My Way119£ Fly Like the Wind109¶ Blue Dazzler119¨μ 2nd flight, empty 10
04Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :46¶¾ 1:10º¶ 1:36¹¹ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 61 91-36 10 2¶ 2¹ 5¶¶ 11¶½ 11¹½¢ Barbosa C 118 bL 25.95 Dream On Stormy121¶¡ Maxisuperfly121¾¢ Poema120¨© could not keep up 11
19Nov25 CD5 mys 6f¹^ :22¾¿ :46¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000cnd-c 67 82-35 7 4 2¸ 5º 8¾¡ 8¶½£ Esquivel E 120 bL 5.80 Just an Opinion120¨© Faith Hope N Love118¨μ Coastline Hottie120¶ chasd 3pbtw,faded 5/16 9

Claimed by Moss Maggi from Adams Tom D for $20,000, Johnston Lane D. - Trainer
01Nov25 CD2 ft 6f»^ :22¿¸ :46½½ 1:12»¹ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L-c 62 85-76 5 6 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ Esquivel E 118 bL *1.47 Streaking118¶ B D's Angel118¸¢ Yes to Champagne120¸¢ vied 2w,cleard,hld swy 8

Claimed by Adams Tom D from Jimenez, Normando and Southwest Racing Stables Inc. for $16,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 19/107 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :49.2b 45/90 14 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.1b 53/57

7
15-1Orange

Marina's Gold 64 (L)
Ch.m.7 Mucho Macho Man - Goldies Giant by Giant's Causeway, KY
Lime Green, Racing Light Emblem

62 $15,000 Own: Sarah Collier and Rodney Collier
Trn: David C. Gomez (21-3-0-2)

KEVIN ROMAN (257-25-34-38) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,900 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $22,910
2025: 8 1 2 0 $30,070 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $31,868
Life: 27 5 4 3 $124,380 Distance: 13 4 4 0 $80,247

Track: 3 1 0 1 $11,080
10Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :49¸º 1:14¿¿ 1:42¶¸ 4gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 58 60-70 4 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ 1º£ Roman K 124 bL 2.90 Marina's Gold124º£ Hard Spirits124¸¢ Miz Jameson124¶¡ pulled away, best 8
21Sep25 Prm11 ft 1m¸½ :48¹^ 1:12¿^ 1:40^¹ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 59-53 6 6¼¡ 6¹£ 6¶^ 6¿¡ 6¿£ Barnes J 121 bBL 3.30 Grand Prairie Gal121¡ Xcaret116¶¡ My Maybelenne121¶£ 3wd upper,no threat 7
12Sep25 Prm6 ft 1m¸½ :48¸¾ 1:13¼½ 1:39º½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 67-69 3 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 2¡ Barnes J 121 bBL 2.90 Chrome Racer116¡ Marina's Gold121¾¡ Shabam123¨© pressured pc,led,edgd 6
13Jun25 Prm8 ft 1m¸½ :48¶º 1:13½º 1:39¼¼ 4gk Clm 5000nw4/L/x 69-54 1 7¹¢ 8¹£ 8»¢ 8¿¡ 6¶»£ Gonzalez E 121 bBL 1.60 Xcaret119¾¢ Tom's Girl119¡ Shabam121¸¡ off pce ins,3-4wd upr 10
01Jun25 Prm1 ft 1m¸½ :47¼½ 1:12¼^ 1:39¹¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 77-64 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 5»¡ 5»£ De La Cruz W 123 bBL 2.00 War Music121¶ Leucadia121£ Kirby Kaye121¨© forwardly,wkn late trn 6
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 11/28 18 Dec 25 Ded 4F wf :49.3bg 4/34

8
8-1 Pink

Blue Ridge Queen 63© (L)
B.m.8 Lewis Michael - Cajun Heat by Latent Heat, LA
Red, Red Chevrons on White Sash and Sleeves

66 $15,000 Own: Amie Miller Toups
Trn: Brent Toups (37-3-4-3)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (218-27-31-39) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,040 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $3,685
2025: 13 0 4 0 $40,030 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 3 $29,680
Life: 42 6 9 5 $163,025 Distance: 26 4 8 3 $119,290

Track: 21 4 4 1 $95,580
31Jan26 Ded4 ft 7K¸^ :24¸¾ :49¸^ 1:34¿¸ 4gklClm 20000cnd 61 67-74 5 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¡ 4¼ Pompell T L 120 bL 5.70 Miss Dealority120¡ Girl Thirsty120º£ Raise the Alarm120£ led,hd'd5/16,weakened 6
06Dec25 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ :46¾¿ 1:13¶¹ 1:40½¼ 3gklAlw 45000cnd 68 102-46 4 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹ 7¶^ 7¸^¡ Pompell T L 120 bL 7.10 Saved by Grace120¼¢ Rusty's Sunrise120¶£ Miss Dealority120¹¡ speed, retreated 8
26Nov25 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ :47½» 1:13¸¹ 1:39¿¹ 3gk Alw 38000cnd 66 83-74 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 5½ DelCid V 117 bL 28.70 Floating Beauty120«¬ Legal Empress118»¢ Wonderrand118£ speed, faded 7
06Nov25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48^½ 1:13^^ 1:40¹¸ 3gklSOC 7500/15000 64 77-80 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ Pompell T L 120 bL 11.70 Saved by Grace120¶¡ Blue Ridge Queen120¨μ Sweet Alexis124¹£ speed, no match late 7
11Oct25 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50¶¶ 1:15º^ 1:41¸¼ 3gk Alw 38000cnd 58 35-71 5 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ DelCid V 117 bL 26.80 Max's Redemption118¡ Blue Ridge Queen117«¬ Lady Jeopardy120¶£ speed, clear, caught 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)

9 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. (Includes $14,000 from Slots)(Plus $6,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

La Boucane 40 (L)
Gr/ro.h.6 Exaggerator - Sutton's Smile by Paddy O'Prado, KY
Blue, 'ROD' in Black Circle on Back, 'ROD' on Sleeves

36 $10,000 Own: Ryde R Die Racing (Kizzy Willis)
Trn: Charles Zenon (13-0-1-1)

JONUELLE PENA (102-2-2-1) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 0 1 $5,230 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,140
Life: 23 0 1 2 $12,310 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $2,280

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ :48¼¼ 1:14¿^ 1:43¸¾ 3g Mcl 5000 47 61-16 2 2¸ 2¹ 7¼ 9¶^ 9¸»¢ Ledet T 124 fL 58.30 Blazing Saber120¸¡ No Soy Borracho123¶¡ Notime Formischief123¡ brief speed, done 9
26Nov25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¹» :47½º 1:21»» 3g Mcl 10000 47 47-42 4 3 8½£ 10½¢ 7¼£ 7¶¹¢ Ledet T 124 fL 92.10 U Rascal U124¹ Jamesy's Empire122¸¡ Beaudreaux124¡ never a threat 10
06Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¹º 1:14¾¶ 1:41¼¾ 3g Mcl 10000 47 67-46 5 1«¬ 3¶¡ 2¶ 4¹¡ 6¶¹¡ Ledet T 124 fL 78.90 Silent Rage122£ Penei122¼¢ No Soy Borracho117¸¢ speed, faded 10
16Aug25 Evd9 ft 6f¹» :23¼º :47¹¹ 1:12½¼ 3g Mcl 5000 12-36 8 1 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¶¸¢ Rosier C R 124 L 35.80 Safe Bet124¹¡ Seven Digits120¼ Valhalla Viking121¸£ nothing left for drive 9

2
3-1 White

Uninspired 52© (L)
B.c.4 Lone Sailor - Conspired by Zensational, LA
Red, Black Diamond w/ Red 'FB', Red/Black Diamond Sleeves

57 $10,000 Own: Frank Bergeron, Jr.
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (166-40-28-26)

CARLOS PEREZ (286-25-57-46) 121

2026: 2 0 2 0 $7,800 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,440
2025: 11 0 5 2 $35,580 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $9,210
Life: 20 0 7 4 $56,930 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $15,160

Track: 7 0 4 2 $30,650
28Jan26 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¼¹ :48»¸ 1:28»¹ 4g lMcl 10000 54 61-57 9 5 3¹¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸¢ Perez C 124 bL *.30 Ocean's Ruler124¸¢ Uninspired124º Prince Perfecta124¶ vied, stlkd, clr2nd 10
17Jan26 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹¸ :49^º 1:22»¶ 4g lMcl 10000 55 50-54 4 6 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 2£ Perez C 124 bL 2.10 My Special Star124£ Uninspired124¸¢ Dixie Strong124£ closeup,du,denied 10
13Dec25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :50¶^ 1:15¹º 1:41¾¶ 3g lMsw 43000 55 25-63 6 6¹£ 6º¢ 4¸ 3¹ 4º¢ Perez C 123 bL 6.50 Zestiny124¹¢ Deelitesandimsum123«¬ Top Notch Protocol123¶ mild bid, no kick 9
20Nov25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¹½ :48¾^ 1:27¾¿ 3g lMcl 10000-c 56 63-64 8 7 5º£ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸£ Perez C 122 bL *1.10 Friendly Hint122£ Cut Day122¸ Uninspired122¸£ no match for top two 10

Claimed by Bergeron, Jr. Frank from Gomez Karina for $10,000, Rivera Nestor M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 15/19

3
8-1 Blue

Iwannabeamachoman 24© (L)
B.g.4 Mucho Macho Man - Spun Lace by Hard Spun, LA
Blue, Gold 'M', in Black Horseshoe, Gold Sleeves, Blue Cuffs

30 $10,000 Own: Darlene Meza
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (4-0-2-1)

JUAN P. VARGAS (212-24-28-33) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,255 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,255 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,255
08Jan26 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¾ :48»^ 1:21»¼ 4g Mcl 10000 11 13-57 7 7 7¶^ 6¾ 4» 3º£ Vargas J P 121 L 22.70 Jamesy's Empire124¸£ Fierce Cat124¸ Iwannabeamachoman121¸¡ 4w2nd, best late 7
16Feb25 FG8 ft 1m»^ :48½» 1:14^¼ 1:40^^ 3g lMcl 10000 15--- 4 9º¢ 11¶^ 10¸» 10¹» 10»¼£ Riquelme J 117 L 25.50 Navarrian125½£ Witchology125¸¡ Contraband Early125¹ drop back btw1st,faded 11
02Jan25 FG8 fm p¶¾ *7K¼^ :25¿¶ :49¿¸ 1:36º» 3 lMsw 58000 66-34 6 7 6¹£ 8»¢ 10¶¶ 9¶¾¢ Barbosa J 120 bL 24.90 Mrdi Gras Empire120¨μ Dogwood Crossing120¸ Wayside Drive120¶¡ bmpd btw,5-3pbtw,faded 10
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Cct 3F ft :38.3b 2/10 6 Jan 26 Cct 3F ft :39.3b 8/10

4
5-2 Yellow

Gold Gunner 56 (L)
B.c.4 Gun Runner - Miss Gold Coast by A.P. Indy, KY
Hunter green, black belt, hunter green cap

60 $10,000 Own: Carl J. Deville and Jarvis Racing Stable Stable, LLC (R
Trn: Chasey Deville Pomier (55-13-8-6)

VICENTE DEL-CID (389-114-50-59) 124

2026: 2 0 0 2 $3,300 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $477
2025: 9 0 1 1 $8,811 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,650
Life: 11 0 1 3 $12,111 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $3,437

Track: 1 0 0 0 $990
24Jan26 FG9 sys 1B½¶ :47^¾ 1:13¶¸ 1:47¼» 3g Mcl 12500 53 96-65 4 5» 4º 5º 4º¡ 3¾¡ McMahon C 125 bL *2.20 Bonafide125»¢ Lemon Sohn125¹¢ Gold Gunner125¶¢ ins, swung8w, show 10
03Jan26 FG9 ft 1m½» :47¿¾ 1:14^¿ 1:40¸» 3g Mcl 12500 51 63-66 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶£ McMahon C 125 bL 2.90 Traitour125¡ Max S125¶¢ Gold Gunner125¾£ woutwrd, split, falterd 9
12Dec25 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹º :49¹½ 1:14^¹ 1:43»¾ 3g Mcl 12500 51 24-66 4 5¸¡ 5¹ 5» 2¹ 2¹£ McMahon C 121 bL 10.30 Prince Day124¹£ Gold Gunner121¶ Full Command121¶£ wslow, split, improved 6
21Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:44¾^ 3g Mcl 12500 55 63-44 4 3¡ 3¶ 7» 6¶^ 4¶»¡ McMahon C 121 bL 28.10 Texas Splurge123¨μ Prince Day123¶º¡ Max S123£ track, pinch 7/16 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :36.1b 2/13 17 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.3b 69/79 6 Dec 25 FG 3F gd :36.3b 2/12

5
5-1 Green

Beaudreaux 55 (L)
Ch.g.5 Speightster - Etoufee by Tabasco Cat, KY
Green

54 $10,000 Own: Melinda Smith Pegasus Stud, LLC
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (140-28-24-25)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (218-27-31-39) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $720
2025: 5 0 1 1 $7,235 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $7,235 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,640

Track: 2 0 1 1 $5,115
26Nov25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¹» :47½º 1:21»» 3g Mcl 10000 59 40-58 10 10 9¾£ 8¼ 4º¡ 3»¡ Pompell T L 124 bL 4.40 U Rascal U124¹ Jamesy's Empire122¸¡ Beaudreaux124¡ wide gain, up for show 10
01Nov25 Ded9 fts 6K¹¾ :24^¶ :48»½ 1:22^¿ 3g Mcl 10000 57 60-57 1 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Pompell T L 124 bL 3.50 Primo Canary122¶¢ Beaudreaux124¡ Blazing Saber119¸ no match, held place 10
10Sep25 Lad5 fm p 1B¸» :50º¼ 1:15º^ 1:46º¿ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-7.5) 37-44 1 4¶£ 5¹ 5¹£ 4¶¡ 4¶^ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bL 4.40 Crue's N Control124¨μ Tequila n' Salt124¶¢ Royal Irish124¾¡ winside, shuffled 2nd 7
21Jun25 GP2 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :48¼¶ 1:11¿¸ 1:35¿» 3g Mcl 17500 42-66 7 9º£ 8º£ 7º¡ 5¹¡ 6¹£ Lopez J E 125 bL 8.00 Refined Honor118£ Capt'n Pike118¸ Risen Sun118¨μ 3w-ins,gain,flattened 12
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 17/50 24 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :53.2b 25/30 16 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :53b 24/24 31 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 9/23

6
15-1 Black

Collect Now 23© (L)
B.g.4 Nownownow - Collectzcat by Wire Me Collect, LA
Red, 'RR' on Green Ball Logo and Sleeves

37 $10,000 Own: Robert E. Hewlett
Trn: Rafael Gomez (15-1-2-0)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (215-12-18-19) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $600
28Jan26 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¼¹ :48»¸ 1:28»¹ 4g lMcl 10000 13 47-45 7 10 6»¡ 5» 5¼ 5¾¡ Castillo A 124 bL 68.20 Ocean's Ruler124¸¢ Uninspired124º Prince Perfecta124¶ off slw,rushup,bstorst 10
29Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¾ :48¾¸ 1:20¿¾ 3g Mcl 20000 15-28 1 8 9½¢ 8½¡ 8¶º 8¸º£ Arana K 115» L 31.60 Go Easy120¶¸ Mischievous Smile123¡ Tommie's True120¹wunruly gates, no bid 9
16Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23»¹ :47¾^ 1:21¶¶ 3g lMsw 43000 ----- 2 10 10¶½ 10¶¼ 10¸¹ -- Gonzalez N 122 L 24.40 Pocketful of Money122«¬ Cajun Moviestar122¶¢ He's Ready to Win122¡ wdistanced to wire 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Ded 3F my :39.4b 16/21 18 Dec 25 Ded 4F wf :50.4bg 15/34 10 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 30/30

7
20-1Orange

Righthoofleftright 27© (L)
B.c.4 Hard Aces - Lefthoofrightleft by Giant Fun, LA
Light Blue, White Diamonds Front/Back, White Cuffs

26 $10,000 Own: Benjamin Zeno
Trn: Owner (51-2-5-1)

JOHAN RENGIFO (124-11-12-12) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 0 $0
28Jan26 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¼¹ :48»¸ 1:28»¹ 4g lMcl 10000 32 21-9 4 7 9¿¡ 9¿£ 10¶¾ 9¸½¡ Pena J 119» L 116.00 Ocean's Ruler124¸¢ Uninspired124º Prince Perfecta124¶ not a threat 10
14Jan26 Ded4 ft 6K¹¾ :23½» :48¶¼ 1:21½º 4g Mcl 5000 33 35-22 7 10 7¼£ 6» 6¶¹ 8¸^£ Barrera E J 121 L 40.60 Cajun Country116» Ruiz Junior124º Mr. Brad's Cowboy123£ failed to menace 10
22Dec25 Ded9 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¼ :48^¿ 1:21½º 3g Mcl 5000 31 23-40 5 9 9½ 9¶^ 9¶¸ 9¶¶£ Pena J 115» L 50.80 Our Bodie120¡ Cajun Country116¶¢ Fierce Cat123£ trailed, outrun 9
10Dec25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¿º :49º^ 1:29¸¸ 3g lMcl 5000 27 29-45 7 7 7½¢ 7º£ 8½£ 7½¢ DelCid V 123 bL 14.90 Awesome William123¨© Our Bodie123¹¢ Yakety Yock118¶¡ evenly near back 9

8
15-1 Pink

Mo Can Do 39© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Mo Tom - Trippi's Sailor by Trippi, LA
Pink, Black Ball, Pink Sleeves w/ Black Dots

42 $10,000 Own: Alysia Lasha George
Trn: Albert Journet Jr. (13-0-2-1)

JARRED JOURNET (125-7-10-4) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,380 Turf: 7 0 0 3 $6,295
2025: 9 0 0 1 $3,925 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,320
Life: 18 0 0 3 $12,145 Distance: 10 0 0 1 $5,680

Track: 5 0 0 0 $3,900
17Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50»¸ 1:16¹¶ 1:42º» 4g Msw 36000 43 24-41 2 3¨μ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 5»¡ 5¶¸¢ Inirio J 121 bL 43.00 Weekendsandwhiskey124¹£ Deelitesandimsum121£ Just Nate124¸£ not a factor 6
29Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¾ :48¾¸ 1:20¿¾ 3g Mcl 20000 43 29-45 6 2 6»¢ 6¼ 6¶¶ 5¶¼£ Inirio J 121 bL 20.10 Go Easy120¶¸ Mischievous Smile123¡ Tommie's True120¹ steadied 1st tn,no bid 9
03Dec25 Ded3 ft 1m¸¸ :49¹^ 1:15º¹ 1:42¾º 3g lMcl 10000 44 54-53 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5º¢ 4¼¡ Inirio J 124 bL 23.20 Give Me a Try123¨μ Cut Day123º¡ Blazing Saber123¶£ contention, no kick 9
06Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¹º 1:14¾¶ 1:41¼¾ 3g Mcl 10000 38 48-49 9 9¾¢ 10½ 8º¢ 7½ 5¶¶£ Inirio J 121 bL 72.80 Silent Rage122£ Penei122¼¢ No Soy Borracho117¸¢ passed tired ones 10

9
15-1 Aqua

Downtown Motown 33 (L)
B.g.4 Mo Town - Stormin Babe by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Blue, Red 'Oak Tree' Emblem White 'Y '

32 $10,000 Own: Red Oak Racing LLC (Denise D. Yates and Robert L. Y
Trn: Tim Dixon (72-4-2-3)

ALEX BIRZER (41-3-5-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $3,210 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $3,210 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,210
17Jan26 Ded2 ft 1m¸¸ :50»¸ 1:16¹¶ 1:42º» 4g Msw 36000 36 21-40 1 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 6º 6¾¡ 6¶¸£ Journet J 124 L 33.40 Weekendsandwhiskey124¹£ Deelitesandimsum121£ Just Nate124¸£ never a threat 6
29Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¾ :48¾¸ 1:20¿¾ 3g Mcl 20000 33 28-47 4 7 7»¢ 5»¡ 5¶^ 4¶»¡ Journet J 123 L 25.80 Go Easy120¶¸ Mischievous Smile123¡ Tommie's True120¹ late interest 9
20Dec25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¿ :49¸½ 1:21¿½ 3g Mcl 50000 29 39-41 3 6 5¹¢ 6¹ 5º¡ 4¶¶¢ Journet J 123 L 32.90 Two Dollars123¶£ Bold Exchange123¶£ Smarty's Back124½£ never a threat 6
25Oct25 Ded5 mys 1m¸¸ :47¿¸ 1:13¹º 1:40¶º 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 27 71-31 2 4¹ 4º¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¼ 7¸¾¡ Pompell T L 122 L 53.40 C Mac Da Boss122¾ Berndt Marshmallow114¶¡ Pyromania122¶ contention, retreated 7
Workout(s): a21 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48b 1/23

10
9-2 Purple

Mischievous Smile 43 (L)
B.g.4 Maximus Mischief - Sutton's Smile by Paddy O'Prado, KY
Blue, White 'R ' Little JR in White Circle, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

53 $10,000 Own: Hance Robbins, Jr.
Trn: Owner (22-2-4-1)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (241-40-32-28) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,650 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 0 $16,740 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 13 0 3 1 $27,340 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $900

Track: 9 0 3 1 $26,440
28Jan26 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¾ :46¼¹ :59¾» 4g Mcl 10000 46 42-52 7 1 3¹ 3¸ 3» 2»¢ Roman K 124 bL 3.60 Lifelike121»¢ Mischievous Smile124¶¡ Knight's Valor121¹¡ stlkd,late stretch run 8
08Jan26 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¾ :48»^ 1:21»¼ 4g Mcl 10000 47 67-52 3 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¹ 4½¢ Roman K 124 bL 2.90 Jamesy's Empire124¸£ Fierce Cat124¸ Iwannabeamachoman121¸¡ float out, outkicked 7
29Dec25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¾ :48¾¸ 1:20¿¾ 3g Mcl 20000 42 36-54 8 6 4º 4º 2¾ 2¶¸ Roman K 123 bL *1.40 Go Easy120¶¸ Mischievous Smile123¡ Tommie's True120¹ no match, up for 2nd 9
19Dec25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22ºº :46¼½ 1:00º^ 3g Mcl 10000 46 55-46 5 6 6¸¡ 6º¢ 4»¡ 4»£ Roman K 123 bL 7.40 About the Business120¶¡ Lifelike120¶ Senor Smoke120¹¢ moved up, no factor 7
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.3b 6/11 5 Dec 25 Ded 3F my :39.2b 8/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-2-10-5 DED-02/12/2026-9

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (1-2-3-4-5)

1 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$8,000, For Each $500 To $7,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Curls Nite Out 67¢ (L)
B.f.4 Higher Power - Curlita by Curlin, KY
White, turquoise stars, white cap

71 $8,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and St
Trn: Genaro Garcia (18-0-3-4)

DYLAN MACHADO (41-3-5-6) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,041 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 1 2 $56,423 AllWeather:3 0 1 1 $9,845
Life: 16 3 4 2 $74,951 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $9,845
22Jan26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :51¸» 1:16¶¸ 1:42½¸ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 66 26-71 5 7» 7¹£ 5»¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ Machado D 121 L 11.22 I Made It121¶¡ Curls Nite Out121¨μ Isa Lei121¹£ step slw,2p,rail rally 7
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Ind 4F my :51.4b 2/4 15 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :52.4b 30/30

2
20-1 White

Lady Hamilton 59¢ (L)
B.m.6 Lord Nelson - Pretty Owl by Into Mischief, KY
Burgundy, black framed flags, burgundy cap

60 $8,000 Own: Yoni R. Orantes
Trn: Owner (12-0-1-3)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (51-4-4-6) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,245 Turf: 13 4 1 2 $61,665
2025: 12 3 1 1 $32,968 AllWeather:21 4 3 5 $86,949
Life: 38 8 4 7 $151,209 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 3 0 3 $53,119
22Jan26 TP2 ft o 1Bº^ :49½¼ 1:15¸¸ 1:49¿^ 4gk Clm 5000 61 48-49 9 8¼¢ 9½£ 11¾¢ 8¾¢ 6¾¢ Villarreal O 120 bL 15.47 Talent Show120¸¢ Tough as Nails120¸£ Purrfect Girl120¶¢ 4-6p,8p3/16,left lead 12
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 9/27 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.2b 52/60 28 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.1b 30/35 18 Nov 25 Ttc 5F gd 1:02.3bg 1/1

3
8-1 Blue

Fivecommatwo 66 (L)
B.m.6 Irish War Cry - Miss Charades by Mizzen Mast, MD
Orange, double black belt, '5 Leaf Clover Racing Stables', black bars on sleeves, orange cap

73 $8,000 Own: 5 Leaf Clover Stables (Jordan Abrams)
Trn: Gina Perri (2-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (53-7-6-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 2 2 4 $71,750
2025: 9 0 0 2 $9,899 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $774
Life: 42 3 8 8 $179,394 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,750

Track: 1 0 0 0 $774
17Dec25 TP1 ft o 5Kº^ :21¾¸ :45¶¶ 1:04¸¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 79 61-70 4 7 6º¡ 6» 4¹¡ 5º¡ Carrasco V R 120 bfL 13.73 Gladriel120¸ Krispy Rice120¶¡ We'll Do It Live120¨© no late response 11
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Lrl 3F ft :37.3b 1/1 23 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 33/72 11 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 11/20

4
12-1 Yellow

Dr. Bella 60¢ (L)
Ch.m.6 Speightster - Ruly by A.P. Indy, KY
Orange, black circled 'K', black cap

64 $8,000 Own: Monica Krummen
Trn: William R. Helmbrecht (4-0-0-2)

SUMMER PAULY (17-1-3-3) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,961 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $490
2025: 12 0 1 5 $10,925 AllWeather:12 3 0 3 $37,203
Life: 34 6 3 8 $77,248 Distance: 8 2 1 2 $25,428

Track: 12 3 0 3 $37,203
01Jan26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22»» :46¸½ 1:12¶¹ 4gk Clm 7000 (8-7) 60 35-73 6 7 9¼£ 9¼¢ 8¼ 3¸ Pauly S 114» bL 32.77 Ms Temptation121£ We'll Do It Live121¶¢ Dr. Bella114¡ ins,5p3/16,belatedly 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 131/143 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :52.3b 135/136

5
30-1 Green

Maci's World 67¢ (L)
B.m.5 Lord Nelson - Blue by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Red, white 'B' in horseshoe, red cap

64 $8,000 Own: Josh Bishop
Trn: Gabe Shafer (0-0-0-0)

XAREL FORDE (27-2-3-5) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $554 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,641
2025: 12 3 2 2 $30,667 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 4 6 2 $55,463 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $554

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24¸¿ :48¸¿ 1:21¿¹ 4gk Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 66 43-46 3 5 6»¡ 6½ 6¿¡ 6¶¼¡ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bfL 5.60 Ran the Red122¨μ Gone With the Wyn122¶¹ Calvary Kat122¡ slow start, no factor 6

6
30-1 Black

Councilwoman Jilly 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Roi Charmant - Starlet Sky by Skywalker, CA
Light blue, green Guatemalan flag on white panel, light blue cap

60 $8,000 Own: Yimi Alvarez
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-0)

JOHN MCKEE (18-2-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,169 Turf: 19 2 2 1 $55,757
2025: 10 0 3 0 $13,280 AllWeather:17 2 3 1 $47,931
Life: 41 4 6 3 $113,148 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 7 0 1 0 $6,955
22Jan26 TP2 ft o 1Bº^ :49½¼ 1:15¸¸ 1:49¿^ 4gk Clm 5000 60 58-50 8 5º 5º¡ 3¹¡ 4º¡ 5½£ Bays B 113½ bfL 42.18 Talent Show120¸¢ Tough as Nails120¸£ Purrfect Girl120¶¢ 2-3p,outkickd,flattend 12
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 105/130

7
5-1 Orange

Silent Sky 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Silent Name (JPN) - Flashy Got Even by Stephen Got Even, ON
White, navy diamond framed 'DPM', white cap

71 $8,000 Own: Dennis Pohl
Trn: James M. Watkins (4-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (84-11-8-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $705 Turf: 9 1 2 2 $86,892
2025: 8 1 0 0 $59,633 AllWeather:16 3 5 0 $147,033
Life: 26 4 7 2 $234,065 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $54,208

Track: 1 0 0 0 $705
01Jan26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22»» :46¸½ 1:12¶¹ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 67 69-70 1 6 4¶£ 4¶¢ 3¹ 5¹¡ De La Cruz F 121 L 7.51 Ms Temptation121£ We'll Do It Live121¶¢ Dr. Bella 114¡ chsd ins,3w1/8,outkckd 9

Claimed by Pohl Dennis from Allread Neal M. for $8,000, Knudsen Kent - Trainer

8
15-1 Pink

Ceebee 60¢ (L)
B.f.4 Bernardini - Pepper Sprout by Street Sense, KY
Blue, white 'B', white horseshoe on sleeves, blue cap

60 $8,000 Own: Samuel Polanco
Trn: Sergio H. Baez (5-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (38-3-5-2) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $317 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $6,679
2025: 15 3 1 1 $47,159 AllWeather:8 1 1 1 $29,790
Life: 19 3 1 1 $50,695 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,622

Track: 8 1 1 1 $29,790
08Jan26 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :49º» 1:14ºº 1:48¹º 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 61 38-50 10 8¼¢ 9½¡ 5º¡ 8º¢ 8»£ Bermudez S E 121 bL 12.53 Lady Emily Kathryn121¨μ I Made It121£ Scoop116¶¡ 3-5p,4-5p2d,flattn btw 11

Claimed by Polanco Samuel from Lucas, Ted W. and Stewart, Jason for $8,000, Lucas Ted W. - Trainer
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :49.1b 7/23

9
7-2 Aqua

Googly Eyes 66¢ (L)
Ch.m.7 Declaration of War - Louve Royale (IRE) by Peintre Celebre, KY
White, scarlet stripes, scarlet sleeves, scarlet cap

71 $8,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Eric N. Foster (34-6-4-3)

CARLOS BARBOSA (22-1-1-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $231 Turf: 9 2 2 1 $66,519
2025: 3 1 0 1 $10,836 AllWeather:12 2 1 2 $34,300
Life: 22 4 3 3 $101,024 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $28,268

Track: 1 0 0 0 $231
14Jan26 TP2 ft o 5f»^ :22¿½ :47¹» 1:00¸» 4gk Clm 5000 67 73-71 3 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¸ 6¹¡ Barbosa C 120 bL *1.98 Eastern Star120¶¢ Grace Candy115¨μ Chica Linda120¨μ bmp,ins,4p3/16,chs btw 9
Workout(s): 27 Nov 25 WOo 3F ft :37.1b 2/4

10
8-1 Purple

Wildcatjustice 61 (L)
B.m.6 Harry's Holiday - Super Stacy by Super Saver, IN
Blue, white circled 'G', red sleeves, blue cap

66 $8,000 Own: Adam Gerteisen
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (8-0-2-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $12,940
2025: 5 1 0 1 $24,027 AllWeather:3 1 0 1 $22,440
Life: 25 6 2 5 $217,155 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $25,499

Track: 3 1 0 1 $22,440
19Sep25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22½¿ :45¾¶ 1:17¹¶ 3gk Clm 16000-v 31-37 5 6 8½¢ 8¿£ 8¾¡ 8¶¿¡ Graham J 121 bfL 24.94 Demi121¸¢ Divine Gal123¸ Red Hot Jeanie121¡ bmp st,trail 3p,outrun 8
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 TPo 5F ft 1:04.4b 1/1 13 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:04.2b 13/16 23 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/14 1 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02b 5/13

11
6-1 Gray

Eastern Star 65 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Honorable Dillon - Five Songs by Forestry, NY
Black, white shooting star, black stars on white sleeves, black cap

64 $8,000 Own: Pearl Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jeff Pearl)
Trn: Eugene S. Vosler (2-1-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (26-1-1-2) 121

2026: 2 1 0 0 $10,601 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $225
2025: 15 3 1 0 $53,068 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $10,601
Life: 26 4 3 4 $130,479 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $7,810

Track: 2 1 0 0 $10,601
14Jan26 TP2 ft o 5f»^ :22¿½ :47¹» 1:00¸» 4gk Clm 5000 62 55-81 5 8 7º¢ 7º 2¶¡ 1¶¢ De La Cruz F 120 L 5.42 Eastern Star120¶¢ Grace Candy115¨μ Chica Linda120¨μ wbpd btw erly,ins,3p1/8 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.4b 6/17

12
9-2 Lime

So Far So Good 66¢ (L)
B.m.5 Get Stormy - Lacie Slew by Mineshaft, KY
Blue, blue 'ED' on yellow ball, yellow sleeves, blue cap

67 $8,000 Own: Silviano Coyote
Trn: Anna Decker (1-0-0-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI, III (1-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $607 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 1 4 $41,836 AllWeather:7 1 1 2 $28,301
Life: 19 3 2 5 $58,660 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $12,599

Track: 7 1 1 2 $28,301
07Jan26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :49¶½ 1:14^¸ 1:40¼¹ 4gk Clm 5000 63 63-65 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸¡ 5½ Bermudez S E 120 fL 4.24 Cleopatra's Nile120¡ Looks Lucky to Me115¼¢ Lady Hamilton120«¬ outs wnnr,lost shw btw 12
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Ttc 4F gd :50.2b 29/55

13
6-1

AE

Brown
Frosted Eclair 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Frosted - Eclair de Lune (GER) by Marchand de Sable, IL
Purple, purple 'T' on white ball, purple cap

69 $8,000 Own: Dennis Pohl, Keith H. Throm and Lawrence Gavilsky, II
Trn: James M. Watkins (4-0-0-0)

JULIO E. FELIX (24-2-2-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 3 0 $50,020
2025: 8 1 2 0 $21,207 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $334
Life: 32 6 5 1 $132,414 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $334
17Dec25 TP1 ft o 5Kº^ :21¾¸ :45¶¶ 1:04¸¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 68 51-67 2 11 7¼ 7»¡ 9» 8»£ Felix J E 120 bL 25.63 Gladriel120¸ Krispy Rice120¶¡ We'll Do It Live120¨©wstumble st, inside run 11
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 22/30 9 Dec 25 TPo 3F ft :37.1b 7/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Silent Sky will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-12-7-11 TP-02/12/2026-1

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:55 p.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 1 lb. One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Shidoni 53¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Gormley - Kat's Infatuation by Silver City, KY
Red, red 'S' on blue ball, red bars on blue sleeves, red cap

49 $30,000 Own: Felipe Salas
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-0)

XAREL FORDE (27-2-3-5) 115»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,445 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $11,450
2025: 6 0 1 2 $20,319 AllWeather:3 0 0 1 $4,914
Life: 8 0 1 2 $21,764 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $7,733

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,914
15Jan26 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :51^¾ 1:16¹¶ 1:49¼¼ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 56 28-48 4 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 7¹¢ 5º 5»¡ Barbosa C 120 L 27.89 Love Knicks Hart120¨μ Tikihut120¶¡ Cady Hill120¹ 2wd btwn,rail chase 10
01Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¹^ 1:14º¹ 1:40»¶ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 54 66-41 10 8»¢ 9»¡ 8¹ 10¾¡ 8¶¾ Calleja A 120 6.53 Beara Peninsula120¡ Lexico120¶¡ Modern Escape113¿¢ 4-5w,7p3/16,tired 11

2
9-2 White

Got Gone 42¢ (L)
B.f.3 Hit It a Bomb - Include the Aussie by Include, KY
Turquoise, white hoops, turquoise bars on sleeves, turquoise cap

63 $30,000 Own: Henry Hinkle
Trn: John Ennis (30-6-2-4)

ALEX ACHARD (25-5-1-2) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $776 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,375
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,375 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $776
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,151 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $776
15Jan26 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :49¶¿ 1:15¶¿ 1:47¹¼ 3 k Msw 100000 60-57 9 7º£ 8»¢ 8º 8¼£ 8¶¹¢ Achard A 120 L 26.59 Resplendence120¼ Island Girl120¶ Uncatchable120«¬wbobbled start, 3-5p 10
17Oct25 Kee7 fm p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21¼^ :45¹¹ 1:04^¸ 2 k Msw 110000 91-69 4 6 2¶ 3¶ 5» 7¼£ Beschizza A 119 b 30.82 I B Flyin119¡ Epic Lady Luck119¶¢ Paris Twilight119¶¡ prompt 2wd btwn,faded 10
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 30/42 28 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 5/17 a18 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :36b 1/39 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.1b 56/70

3
8-1 Blue

Finance Finance 40¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Tacitus - Honeymoon Cruise by Archarcharch, KY
Maroon, white cross sashes, maroon and white diagonal quartered sleeves, maroon cap

46 $30,000 Own: Moongate Racing, LLC (Timothy Burr)
Trn: Kelsey Danner (30-8-5-5)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (68-8-7-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,424 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $464
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,424 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $464

Track: 1 0 0 0 $464
10Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¹¶ 1:13¾¹ 1:39¼» 2 k½Msw 48000 70-62 7 6¹¢ 6¸£ 6º 6¼ 7¾¡ Sheehy D 119 12.76 Unlimited Gold119¶¢ Sudden Squall119¹¡ About and Around119£ off rail run evenly 11
30Oct25 Ind7 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47º¹ 1:13º¹ 1:44»¸ 2 k Msw 32000 63-29 6 6¾ 6»¢ 5¼ 5¶¸ 5¸¹ Sheehy D 120 f 9.60 Actis120º Starlit Sky120¾¡ Legit Chick120¼ awk,3path,faded str 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 19/81 22 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 29/58 8 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 4/27 29 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 41/136

4
30-1 Yellow

Tu Tu 38 (L)
B.f.3 Hit It a Bomb - Ellusive Wildcat by Forest Wildcat, IN
Royal blue, orange sash, orange band on sleeves, orange cap

39 $30,000 Own: Rewards Racing, LLC (Edward K. Roggenkamp, III)
Trn: Edward K. Roggenkamp, III (3-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (58-1-4-8) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $296 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $359 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $655
Life: 2 0 0 0 $655 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $655
03Jan26 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :50½¸ 1:16¼¶ 1:50»¹ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 36-29 3 4¶¡ 5¸ 6¹¢ 7»¡ 7¿£ Bermudez S E 120 bL 20.81 Sweet Magnolia120¨μ Frosty for Ever120¡ Tactical Command120¸ 2wbtw,chsd 2nd,no bid 12
19Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :45¿¼ 1:17»¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 11-48 4 9 10¿ 10¶¶ 7¾¡ 7¶»¡ Bermudez S E 120 b 41.06 Traject120º£ Ghostlight120¡ Looks to Kill120¸£ wawk start, no factor 11
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 47/71 5 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4bg 18/39 28 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3bg 9/35 15 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :38b 4/18

5
7-2 Green

Shez Twisted 61¢ (L)
B.f.3 Twirling Candy - Limited View by Freedom Child, KY
Black, hot pink 'RIP MOMMA' and ribbon, hot pink ribbons on sleeves, black cap

60 $20,000 Own: Colby Williams
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (96-19-9-12) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,430 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,200
2025: 7 0 5 1 $34,628 AllWeather:3 0 3 0 $17,804
Life: 8 0 5 2 $37,058 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,804
14Jan26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¾ :46¼¶ 1:13º¾ 3 k Msw 24300 64 75-46 2 4 2¶¡ 2º 3¹¡ 3½ Aragon R 122 L *1.70 Motown Story122¸¢ Tale of Lemonbelle117º£ Shez Twisted122¸¢ inside,chased,weakend 8
10Dec25 TP2 ft o 5f»^ :23^¹ :46¼¹ :58¼º 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 65 52-69 10 2 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¹¡ Rodriguez W A 120 *.90 Zoomaha115¹¡ Shez Twisted120¸£ Carol's Melody120¨© sprint clear/no match 11

Claimed by Williams Colby from Patricia's Hope LLC and Down The Stretch Racing Stables, Inc. (Larry Rivelli) for $15,000, Rivelli Larry - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 23/42 26 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 20/62

6
15-1 Black

Tactical Command 52¢ (L)
B.f.3 By My Standards - Danceswithbourbon by Outwork, KY
Lime, pink sash, pink stars and 'DBK' on sleeves, lime cap

41 $30,000 Own: P B and J Stable (Dan Keller)
Trn: Niccolo Troiani (4-0-0-2)

GABRIEL SAEZ (59-7-4-5) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,873 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,283
2025: 6 0 1 0 $20,998 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $3,252
Life: 7 0 1 1 $23,871 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,600

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,252
03Jan26 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :50½¸ 1:16¼¶ 1:50»¹ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 51 43-43 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 3£ Saez G 120 L 15.11 Sweet Magnolia120¨μ Frosty for Ever120¡ Tactical Command120¸ ins,bmpd/collared 1/16 12
12Dec25 TP7 ft o 1Bº^ :48¹» 1:13¹¿ 1:46º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 59 62-9 8 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¹ 11¶¶ 11¹º¢ Leparoux J R 120 f 10.26 Easter Promise120¸£ Firebird Suite120¶¡ Shidoni120¡ btwn 3/4s faltered str 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :37.1b 5/15

7
3-1 Orange

Firebird Suite 41¢ (L)
B.f.3 Silver State - Jill's Firebird by Birdstone, KY
Powder blue, forest green ball sash, powder blue bars on forest green sleeves, powder blue cap

42 $30,000 Own: Aaron Haberman and Victoria Haberman
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (10-2-3-0)

LUAN MACHADO (84-15-10-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $9,130 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $6,938
Life: 3 0 1 0 $9,130 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,938
12Dec25 TP7 ft o 1Bº^ :48¹» 1:13¹¿ 1:46º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 64-59 1 5¸¢ 4¸ 4¸ 4¸ 2¸£ Machado L 120 11.38 Easter Promise120¸£ Firebird Suite120¶¡ Shidoni120¡ settled ins stayed 2nd 12
05Nov25 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¿¾ 1:13»¿ 1:45º¶ 2 k Mcl 100000 46-19 6 6¹¡ 6º 6¾ 7¶» 7¹¹ Moncada I 119 18.83 I'm a Little Crazy119¶¶£ Dreaming of June119«¬ River Rise119¶ wawkwrd st, eased 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 104/135 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 93/121 9 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 19/30 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 146/183

8
30-1 Pink

G One Bound 39¢ (L)
B.f.3 Sharp Azteca - Avie's Paradise by Taste of Paradise, KY
Royal blue, white 'BLR' on black flame yoke, royal blue cap

41 $30,000 Own: David B. Bloom
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (11-2-2-0)

SUMMER PAULY (17-1-3-3) 115»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,118 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,448 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,581
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,566 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $463

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,581
05Feb26 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22¾º :46¿¿ 1:13¶¸ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 39 62-28 11 1 4¸ 8¾¡ 10¶^ 10¶¿¡ Pauly S 115» bL 35.50 Bright Star120¶£ Listentourmother120¸¡ Union Empress120º£ chased,drop back 3wd 12
15Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22º¼ :46¹º 1:12»½ 3 k Msw 100000 31 51-48 6 7 8»£ 10¿¡ 10¶^ 11¶¹¡ Pauly S 115» bL 67.06 American Summer120¶¢ American Tapit120£ Cup of Coffee120¡ 4p, faltered btwn 3/8 11
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 30/30 3 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49b 26/134 26 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 3/14 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 13/34

9
8-1 Aqua

Oh Donna Donna¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Vekoma - Blue Diva by Bluegrass Cat, KY
Orange, white blocks, white cap

58 $30,000 Own: Holly and David Wilson
Trn: Jordan Blair (8-0-1-2)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (7-0-2-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $383 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $383
Life: 1 0 0 0 $383 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $383
27Dec25 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22½¸ :46¹½ 1:11»º 2 k Mcl 50000 (50-40)-c 54-58 4 5 4¸ 4¶¡ 5º 8¶^ Beschizza A 120 b 5.17 Bad Auddie120¸£ Mo Biscuit120¨μ Givemethebeat120¹¡ tracked ins,faded btw 10

Claimed by Wilson, Holly and Wilson, David from Frankly Speaking LLC for $50,000, Danner Kelsey - Trainer
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49b 8/40 14 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 4/19 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 69/143 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 24/49

10
8-1 Purple

My Secret Dreams 56¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Summer Front - Arty's Secret by Secret Circle, KY
Red, black stripes on white sleeves, red cap

53 $30,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and Br
Trn: Genaro Garcia (18-0-3-4)

DYLAN MACHADO (41-3-5-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,551
2025: 7 0 0 2 $17,849 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $380
Life: 7 0 0 2 $17,849 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $14,051

Track: 1 0 0 0 $380
12Dec25 TP7 ft o 1Bº^ :48¹» 1:13¹¿ 1:46º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 57 70-50 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 8¾¢ Gutierrez J R 115» *3.77 Easter Promise120¸£ Firebird Suite120¶¡ Shidoni120¡ ins duel 3/4s weakened 12
26Nov25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :45»^ 1:10½¼ 1:39º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 62 88-53 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ 3¹£ Esquivel E 119 10.29 Zen Yoga119¸¢ P. O. S. H. Posh119¶¡ My Secret Dreams119¹ chasd 3p,5p upr,mildly 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 58/81 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 93/121 16 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50b 45/51

11
20-1 Gray

Sussudio 32¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Blame - Charm City Girl by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Orange, white owl, orange cap

36 $30,000 Own: Owlcatraz Racing Stable (Tom Metzger), Bottle Rocket
Trn: Jeff A. Hiles (4-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (84-11-8-6) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,436 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $145
2025: 1 0 0 0 $145 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,436
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,581 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $145

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,436
03Jan26 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :50½¸ 1:16¼¶ 1:50»¹ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 36-40 10 5¶¡ 4¸ 3¶ 4¸¡ 4¸£ De La Cruz F 120 bL 12.46 Sweet Magnolia120¨μ Frosty for Ever120¡ Tactical Command120¸ brk in/bump,3w,kept on 12
05Nov25 Ind3 fm p 1m¸^ :47½½ 1:12º¹ 1:37»½ 2 k Mcl 40000 59-31 6 10¶^ 10¶^ 10¶º 10¸¶ 9¸¹¡ Murrill M 120 22.30 Venus d'Oro120¸£ Stay Beautiful120¨© Royal Reign120¸wbmp st,sted3/4,no bid 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Skyo 4F ft :49.2b 6/16 17 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :50.3b 12/14 27 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :50.0b 7/14 18 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :50.3b 11/12

12
20-1 Lime

Crown of Violence 52¢ (L)
B.f.3 Violence - Joe'sgoldenholiday by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Red, black horse, red stars on black sleeves, red cap

50 $30,000 Own: Las Mercedes Stable (Tito Moreno)
Trn: Tito Moreno (5-0-0-1)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (26-1-1-2) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $414 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,594 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,656
Life: 5 0 0 0 $3,008 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $414

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,656
21Jan26 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :52½¸ 1:18¾¼ 1:44»¿ 3 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 46 17-49 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 5¶£ 7¾¡ Hernandez J N 120 L 83.00 Bay West120£ Figurine120«¬ Souperrazzledazzle120«¬ prompt 2w-3p,btw,faded 10
27Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:19¹» 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 69-61 10 3 4¹ 4» 6»¡ 5¼£ Bermudez S E 119 13.26 Run Mama Run119¡ Little Value Added119¸ Campaign Mischief119¸ tracked 3p, no bid 12
Workout(s): a22 Dec 25 TPo 3F ft :37b 1/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $6,700 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500, For
Each $1,000 To $10,500 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Insolito 70¢ (L)
B.g.7 Connect - Candy Sioux by Indian Charlie, KY
Black, bourbon emblem, black diamonds on white sleeves, white cap

74 $12,500 Own: Shawn O'Brien
Trn: Richard Estvanko (22-1-2-2)

IRVING MONCADA (32-5-4-5) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,566 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,880
2025: 4 0 0 2 $4,355 AllWeather:10 1 2 1 $72,653
Life: 30 4 3 5 $193,346 Distance: 23 4 1 5 $163,921

Track: 10 1 2 1 $72,653
14Jan26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :23¶½ :47¹½ 1:13¶¼ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 64 79-85 5 6 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Moncada I 120 L 9.17 Highly Flammable120¶¢ Insolito120¶¡ Major Wager120¶£ clear 2p-ins,drft,cght 10
11Dec25 TP4 ft o 5Kº^ :22¼¶ :45½º 1:04º¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 65 47-78 6 6 8¸¡ 7¸£ 8¹£ 5¶¡ Ramos J D 120 L 9.22 Neon Leon120¨© All Jokes Aside120¶nMajor Wager120¡ widest run, improved 8
19Sep25 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21¼¸ :45^º 1:10¿½ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x 105-81 3 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸£ Bracho J A 123 fL 13.70 Doctor Nash123£ Timeless Bounty123¸ Insolito123¨μ led,caught1/16,outkckd 6
15Aug25 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¸¹ :45¾¸ 1:10½¹ 3g Alw 17500cnd 76-27 4 3 1«¬ 2¸¡ 6¶^ 6¸¼¡ Villarreal O 117» fL 7.20 Halloween122¨μ Sergeant Gump122¹¡ Mr. Melo122¶¡ lead, dropped back 6
Workout(s): a25 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :47.4b 1/30 15 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :47.4b 5/129

2
9-2 White

Cut Glass 77¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Carpe Diem - Crystal Image by Halo's Image, KY
Black and pink halves, pink bars on white sleeves, pink cap

79 $12,500 Own: Amara Kranz
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (38-3-5-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,869
2025: 7 1 2 1 $28,952 AllWeather:14 4 4 2 $94,016
Life: 44 12 8 4 $205,829 Distance: 25 8 3 3 $131,142

Track: 14 4 4 2 $94,016
27Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¾¶ 1:10¼¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 73 96-86 7 1 3¶ 3¨μ 2¶ 4¸£ Contreras L 120 bL 8.18 Empire's Best120¶¡ Noble Jon120«¬ Looking Good Lewis120¶¢ press 3w-4p,vied,yield 12
23Oct25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :22¶º :45¹¸ 1:04¸½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 72 70-76 5 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2£ Contreras L 123 bL 11.50 Cupid's Runaway120£ Cut Glass123¶ Spotonjustice120¡ dueled,caught 7
11Sep25 Ind6 ft 6f¹» :22¶¿ :44¿» 1:10»» 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 88-73 1 1 2«¬ 3¨μ 5¹¢ 7¼¡ Burgos A 122 bL 36.50 Cupid's Runaway119«¬ Texas Free119¸ Neutron119¨© vied rail,gave way str 10
20Aug25 Ind1 ft 5K¹^ :22½¹ :45¹½ 1:04¸º 3g SOC 5000 - N 60-85 6 1 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ 3¶£ Burgos A 122 bL 3.30 Luckies Joy112¶¢ Mine Own Star122¡ Cut Glass122«¬ dueled4path,no match 6
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 4/8 21 Jan 26 Ind 3F ft :41.4b 1/1 13 Jan 26 Ind 3F ft :36.1b 1/1 a9 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :48.4b 1/3

3
6-1 Blue

Point Liam 81¢ (L)
Ch.g.6 Liam's Map - Cherry Point by Point Given, KY
Maroon, yellow yoke, maroon cap

86 $12,500 Own: Jeremiah O'Dwyer
Trn: Owner (4-2-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (84-15-10-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 4 1 4 $126,100
2025: 14 3 2 5 $58,803 AllWeather:5 1 1 1 $23,526
Life: 29 5 4 9 $177,673 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $17,850

Track: 1 0 0 0 $446
19Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48»¹ 1:13¶¼ 1:38º¾ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 85 72-87 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¸¢ 6¹£ 6¼¢ Bermudez S E 121 bL 3.28 Bookitwithhaddad118¶¡ Tres Soles121£ Bloodline121¡ tracked to 1/2 gave in 7

Claimed by O'Dwyer Jeremiah from Wolking, Ryan, Nana's Nest and Cline, Robert C. for $16,000, Cline Robert C. - Trainer
21Oct25 Pid5 ft o 6K¹» :22½¾ :45»¾ 1:16^¶ 3g SOC 6250/10000-c 81 74-90 3 6 6º 5º 2«¬ 1¶£ Rodriguez I O 123 bL 2.80 Point Liam123¶£ Jimmy the Hat125¸ Showdown King123¡ angld clr,finished wel 7

Claimed by Nana's Nest and Cline, Robert C. from Tesla Stables and Flat Out Racing for $10,000, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
09Oct25 Pid6 ft o 6K¹» :22¹º :45^¾ 1:15º¾ 3g Clm 13500 78 92-89 3 5 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¡ 2¡ Morales P 123 bL *2.80 Reeled In123¡ Point Liam123¶¢ Outhustle123«¬ stalk,bid,outkick 6
26Sep25 Med5 gd p¶½ 5fº^ :21¾¾ :45¶» :57^º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 78 63-75 4 4 6» 6» 5¹¢ 4¶¡ Ruiz E 122 bL 3.20 Beware of Pride120¡ Outlaw Country122«¬ Bourbon Boss120¶ wlack room late,checked 6
Workout(s): a3 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 1/5 23 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 26/37 17 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 27/37 6 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.1b 47/61

4
15-1 Yellow

Neoking 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Neolithic - My Prized Lady by Pioneerof the Nile, FL
Black, red star, black star stripe on red sleeves, black cap

75 $12,500 Own: Tracey Wisner Racing, LLC (Tracey J. Wisner)
Trn: Tracey J. Wisner (6-0-0-1)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (58-1-4-8) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 2 2 $20,561 AllWeather:11 2 2 2 $36,853
Life: 34 4 5 6 $85,437 Distance: 23 2 5 2 $51,102

Track: 11 2 2 2 $36,853
07Jan26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¶¿ 1:12¿¼ 1:39º¸ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 68 82-85 11 3¡ 3¨μ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 4¸¢ Bermudez S E 120 bL 20.07 J P Hellish120¸ Gold Foot120¨μ Mucho Mojo120¨© 4-3w,chsd,duel plc btw 11
26Dec25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¿ :45º¹ 1:11»º 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 67 60-75 3 9 8»£ 9¼ 5¹¡ 2¶ Bermudez S E 120 bL 8.34 Zoombie120¶ Neoking120¶£ Shotshell120¡ ins,7p upr,needed more 10
10Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸¾ :47^º 1:18½¹ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 67 46-81 1 8 9¹¡ 8¹¡ 5¶£ 3¶ Bermudez S E 120 bL 51.69 More Than Five120£ High Strike120¨μ Neoking120¨© close gap too late 10
06Nov25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :21¿¿ :45¹^ 1:10»¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd 70 59-58 6 2 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 5»¡ 5½ Bermudez S E 121 bL 31.50 Field Day121¹ Decatur Street121¶ Zappinit118¡ 5path,no late bid 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :53b 17/18

5
5-2 Green

All Jokes Aside 75 (L)
Ch.g.6 Danzing Candy - Hottestthingintown by Speightstown, CA
Orange, black 'P' pinwheel, black diamond seams on teal sleeves, teal cap

86 $12,500 Own: Paterpop Racing (Peter Castellanos)
Trn: Ethan W. West (9-0-1-1)

ALEX ACHARD (25-5-1-2) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,661 Turf: 17 4 2 3 $71,489
2025: 9 2 1 1 $55,777 AllWeather:11 3 3 2 $74,079
Life: 34 7 6 6 $153,521 Distance: 8 2 1 2 $37,512

Track: 11 3 3 2 $74,079
01Jan26 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22º^ :45¾¹ 1:11¶¶ 4g Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 69 69-87 3 10 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 2¸ Saez G 121 bL *2.98 Killjoy116¸ All Jokes Aside121£ Inchon121£ whop st,2wbtw,ranon ins 12

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Sharp, Joe and Smajlovic, Adis for $16,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
11Dec25 TP4 ft o 5Kº^ :22¼¶ :45½º 1:04º¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-c 75 58-82 5 4 6¶ 6¶£ 6¸¢ 2¨© Sheehy D 120 bL *2.36 Neon Leon120¨© All Jokes Aside120¶nMajor Wager120¡ in earnest, missed 8

Claimed by Sharp, Joe and Smajlovic, Adis from Triple Trio Thoroughbreds for $12,500, Meah Anna M. - Trainer
15Nov25 CD8 fm p 5K¶» :22^½ :44º» 1:02º½ 3g Str 25000cnd 72 124-93 10 3 3¸ 4¹ 6º¢ 8¼¢ Saez L 120 bL 73.93 Shape Note120¨μ Final Verdict120£ High Front120¶£ chased 3w, faltered 12
16Jul25 Cnl3 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :22º^ :45^¾ 1:02¿¶ 3g Clm 16000 78-73 8 6 5¶£ 3¶ 5¸¢ 7¼£ Curtis B 122 bL 9.10 Noble Jon122¸¡ Cactus122¶¡ By the Sey Shore122¡ track 3 wide, weakened 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :37.1b 13/20 26 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 2/14 a7 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :35.2b 1/6 28 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 3/35

6
10-1 Black

Capo Luigi 72 (L)
Ch.g.5 Dads Caps - She's Striking by Smart Strike, CA
Light blue, green Guatemalan flag on white panel, light blue cap

76 $12,500 Own: Yimi Alvarez
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-0)

JOHN MCKEE (18-2-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,616 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,100
2025: 8 0 2 1 $14,765 AllWeather:9 2 1 2 $56,009
Life: 19 3 2 2 $107,115 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $59,432

Track: 6 1 1 1 $26,629
10Jan26 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22¼¿ :46¹¿ 1:12¼¼ 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 67 69-76 3 4 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 1¨μ McKee J 121 bfL 5.53 Capo Luigi121¨μ Beezer121¸ Mr. Bali121¡ stalked 3-5p,bid,dueld 8
17Dec25 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹» :44¿¸ 1:16¿¼ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 63 87-85 7 1 4£ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¸£ McKee J 120 bfL 17.83 Musical Maestro120¸£ Capo Luigi120¶¡ Mr. Bali120¶¡ pressed, no match 10
03Oct25 Btp4 ft 1B¹^ :48^¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:45½¼ 3g Alw 16000nw3/L 67 69-67 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ 4¼¡ McKee J 123 bfL 9.50 Stellar Vino123»¢ Sticky Note123¨μ Bourbon State114¶ pace ins,outfinishd 7
19Sep25 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21¼¸ :45^º 1:10¿½ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x 98-81 6 2 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 4¹ Moncada I 123 bfL 8.50 Doctor Nash123£ Timeless Bounty123¸ Insolito123¨μ prompt pc, no response 6
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:04.4b 61/61 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 126/130

7
8-1 Orange

Fitzpatrick 70 (L)
Ch.h.8 Flashback - Evil Attitude by Eurosilver, MN
Royal blue, white 'L' in horseshoe, white blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

78 $12,500 Own: TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan)
Trn: Jesus Esquivel (10-3-1-1)

GABRIEL SAEZ (59-7-4-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $325
2025: 5 0 0 3 $18,790 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $736
Life: 37 4 9 5 $239,501 Distance: 17 1 4 3 $103,933

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22^¼ :45¾½ 1:11¹½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 70 67-74 8 6 6¹¢ 5¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¢ Arrieta F 119 bfL 4.20 Rocketeightyeight119¨© Ravin's Town112¶ It's Bobs Business119¶¢ brk out,traffc1/4,flat 10
19Oct25 Baq5 ft 6f»^ :21¿¿ :44¼» 1:09¾º 3g Clm 12500-v 70 ---71 5 6 6»¡ 5¼¡ 3½¡ 3½¡ Civaci S 121 bfL 4.48 Jimmies Big Day123£ Amundson123¼£ Fitzpatrick121£ chased 2-3w, kept on 7
02Oct25 Baq6 ft 6f»¸ :22¿¶ :45¿¿ 1:10^¼ 3g Clm 16000 74 ---79 1 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3»£ Sanchez M J 121 bfL 17.95 Master of Arms121¡ Forgiving Spirit123»¢ Fitzpatrick121¡ 2-3p turn,4p1/4,wknd 7
09Aug25 Sar5 ft 6f»» :22º½ :45¿½ 1:11»º 3g Clm 20000-w 38-67 2 7 7¾ 5¼¡ 4º 5½£ Ortiz J L 122 bfL 9.10 Great Richie M124¨μ Show Time124£ Looms Boldly122¸¢ 4-3p trn,5p1/4,no kick 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 70/77 22 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 6/58 14 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 4/19 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.1b 13/153

8
8-1 Pink

Huntertown 74¢ (L)
Ch.g.6 Good Samaritan - Charlene's Pal by Proud Citizen, KY
Yellow, yellow 'H' on blue diamond, yellow stripe on blue sleeves, yellow cap

80 $12,500 Own: Hugo Andrade
Trn: Owner (9-0-1-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (51-4-4-6) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,432 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $9,275
2025: 15 3 2 2 $30,575 AllWeather:11 0 1 1 $22,696
Life: 43 6 8 7 $163,024 Distance: 24 3 5 5 $81,455

Track: 11 0 1 1 $22,696
14Jan26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :23¶½ :47¹½ 1:13¶¼ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 75 38-78 2 10 10¼¢ 8º¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ Villarreal O 120 bfL 6.34 Highly Flammable120¶¢ Insolito120¶¡ Major Wager120¶£ ins 3p btw upr,wllngly 10
01Jan26 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :22º^ :45¾¹ 1:11¶¶ 4g Clm 16000 (16-14) 72 59-84 11 2 6º 9º 9º¢ 4¹¡ Villarreal O 121 bfL 60.07 Killjoy116¸ All Jokes Aside121£ Inchon121£ 3wbtw,6-7p1/8,ran on 12
18Nov25 Mnr2 ft 6f¹¼ :22»¹ :45½¿ 1:11¶^ 3g Str 4000cnd 77 46-79 5 4 4º¡ 6¹¢ 5¸£ 4¹¡ Murgia A 123 bfL 12.70 Erlan123«¬ Gates of Heaven123¸ Kozy's Wildcat118¶¡ slow early, no menace 6
14Oct25 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :23¶¶ :46»¹ 1:11¾^ 3g Str 4000cnd 77 42-88 2 5 5¹£ 5º¢ 5¸ 3¶£ Villarreal O 126 bfL *.60 High Rolling Dude123¶¡ Courthouse Cove123¨μ Huntertown126¶¢ rallied between horses 5
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50b 104/143

9
15-1 Aqua

Mahoney Road 72¢ (L)
B.g.7 Summer Front - She's Not Lazy by Tiznow, KY
Blue, Virgin Mary emblem on yellow ball, blue cap

83 $12,500 Own: Joshua Galindo
Trn: Climaco Galindo-Torres (1-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (41-6-1-4) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $889 Turf: 13 1 3 2 $40,880
2025: 12 2 1 0 $29,604 AllWeather:4 2 0 0 $28,825
Life: 32 5 5 5 $128,613 Distance: 7 0 2 1 $18,200

Track: 4 2 0 0 $28,825
10Jan26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¾ :47^¾ 1:19^» 4g Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 70 78-76 2 6 3¸ 3¡ 2¶¡ 5¼¢ Saez G 121 bL *2.39 High Strike121«¬ Sydney Street121¶£ Prichard121¹¢ ins,bid 2w btw5/16,wkn 9

Claimed by Galindo Joshua from Overholt Paul G. for $8,000, Overholt Paul G. - Trainer
20Dec25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :45¼¿ 1:17¹¾ 3g Clm 5000-c 72 73-90 8 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1½¢ Saez G 120 bL *1.96 Mahoney Road120½¢ Taillights120¨μ Black White N Gold115¨© ins pair, ridden out 12

Claimed by Overholt Paul G. from Montesano Racing for $5,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
16Oct25 Haw7 gd p¶^ 5K¿^ :22»½ :46¹¸ 1:04¿¶ 3g Clm 7500-c 74 76-90 2 5 5¸£ 6¹¢ 5¶¢ 4¶¡ Colon L H 122 bL 4.10 Joe the Tailor122¨μ Zoombie124¶ Cane Creek Road122¨μ wblkd,clr,srgd too late 9

Claimed by Montesano Racing from Reid David R. for $7,500, Reid David R. - Trainer
21Sep25 Haw8 gd p¸^ 7K¿^ :22¾½ :46¹º 1:30^^ 3g Clm 20000 120-81 6 1 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 6¹¢ Hernandez I 122 bL 16.30 Hard to Fathom122¶¡ Bourbon Life122¨μ Towering Storm122¶ sprinted away3/8,faded 9
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 CD 4F my :49b 6/24 a29 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :47.1b 1/136 15 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 46/129
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-1-2-3 TP-02/12/2026-3

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $6,700 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 127 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At
A Mile Or Over Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).
One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Stolen Power 50¢ (L)
B.g.3 Higher Power - Celtic Tigress by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, white 'GG' on green triangular panel, red band on green sleeves, green cap

50 $15,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (18-0-3-4)

XAREL FORDE (27-2-3-5) 113»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $13,750
2025: 5 1 0 1 $18,945 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $18,945 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $14,070

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 Ind8 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¶½ 1:10¿º 1:36½¸ 2 Mcl 20000 48 87-61 8 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 3.70 Stolen Power120º¡ My Lunar Charm117¡ Holyrood120¡ vied,drew off,drvg 11
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :49b 2/18 16 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 3/6 8 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 6/13 24 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 14/27

2
9-2 White

Rulookinforrayray 72¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Get Stormy - Star in the Corner by Holy Bull, KY
Purple, pink stars, lime sleeves, pink cap

76 $15,000 Own: Brett Bresser
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (10-2-3-0)

IRVING MONCADA (32-5-4-5) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $405 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $11,352
2025: 9 0 3 0 $23,233 AllWeather:5 0 1 0 $10,973
Life: 12 1 3 0 $51,374 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $4,721

Track: 5 0 1 0 $10,973
08Jan26 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶½ :44¿^ 1:17¿¸ 4g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 70 94-81 12 1 6¹ 5¹ 8¼¡ 9¼£ Moncada I 120 bL 11.21 Sambalover120¨© Tap Tap Tap It In120¶¡ Papiamento120«¬ chs 4p,5p btw3/16,fade 12

3
12-1 Blue

Agent Kelly 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Alliance - So Royal by Chapel Royal, MD
Royal blue, royal blue 'S' interlaced with black 'J' on white diamond outlined in black, royal blue cap

77 $15,000 Own: Joanne Shankle
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (8-0-2-1) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $804 Turf: 16 1 7 2 $71,095
2025: 11 1 3 1 $43,315 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $5,964
Life: 21 1 8 2 $77,909 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,160

Track: 2 0 1 0 $5,964
01Jan26 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¾ 1:14¶» 1:47^¶ 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 68 59-70 2 5º 5º 5¹ 4¹ 5¹¢ Carrasco V R 121 bL *1.81 Finn McSorley121¸ Patronage121¡ Extravagant Prince119¨μ 2w,brsh 4p1/8,mild btw 8
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.4b 13/18 19 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 3/15 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 5/62 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 19/62

4
7-2 Yellow

Consolidated 56¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Unified - Causeway Carolyn by Giant's Causeway, KY
Gold, light blue diamond belt, light blue chevrons on sleeves, gold cap

63 $15,000 Own: Mark B. Grier
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (4-1-0-1)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 127

2026: 1 1 0 0 $17,688 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,946 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $18,464
Life: 4 1 0 1 $22,634 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $17,688

Track: 2 1 0 0 $18,464
16Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¾º 1:14¶» 1:41^¸ 4g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 52 78-77 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¶£ Carrasco V R 122 bL 5.86 Consolidated122¶£ Scoville122¶ Turnbuckle115¶£ bob,2-3pbtw,bid4p,clrd 12
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :51.3b 68/81 10 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 67/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 110/134 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 22/143

5
15-1 Green

Dewy's Denali 48¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Violence - Snow Top Mountain by Najran, KY
White, brown 'Y', brown 'Y' on sleeves, white cap

57 $15,000 Own: Darrell Yates, Evelyn Yates and Wendell Yates
Trn: Kelsey Danner (30-8-5-5)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (53-7-6-4) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $443
2025: 3 1 0 0 $18,314 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $17,871
Life: 3 1 0 0 $18,314 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $18,314

Track: 1 1 0 0 $17,871
18Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :47^» 1:12½¿ 1:40º¼ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 48 78-68 5 4º 4» 2¸ 1«¬ 1¸ Beschizza A 120 b 6.88 Dewy's Denali120¸ Go Jack Go120¨μ Abdicate120¶¡ gamely cleared late 11
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :51.2b 15/17 28 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 10/34 11 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :51.3b 52/57 4 Dec 25 TPo 3F ft :36.2b 3/6

6
2-1 Black

Hope Joe's Right 68¢ (L)
B.g.5 Klimt - Tizjet by Tiznow, KY
White, black circled 'WW', white chevrons on black sleeves, white cap

82 $15,000 Own: Joe Sharp
Trn: Owner (26-1-5-5)

GABRIEL SAEZ (59-7-4-5) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,108 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,850
2025: 2 1 1 0 $28,185 AllWeather:4 1 1 0 $29,931
Life: 10 1 2 0 $52,266 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $10,004

Track: 4 1 1 0 $29,931
14Jan26 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¸ 1:14¸¸ 1:47º¼ 4g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 66 94-87 10 6¹¢ 6¹¡ 3¸¡ 5¸ 5º£ Beschizza A 120 bL 6.16 Fully Booked120£ Devil Anse115¸¡ Dairago120¡ 3w,aim 5p3/16,yielded 12
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 4/10 9 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 4/30 a3 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/38 a26 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/4

7
4-1 Orange

Tommy the Train 61¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Quality Road - Mokat by Uncle Mo, KY
White, blue 'E' in horseshoe, blue diamond stripe on sleeves, white cap

75 $15,000 Own: Josafat Esquivel
Trn: Ismael Bahena (13-1-2-1)

SUMMER PAULY (17-1-3-3) 120»

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,207 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,031 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $13,587
Life: 4 1 1 0 $18,038 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,587

Track: 2 1 0 0 $13,587
15Jan26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¿¿ 1:13¹¼ 1:39º^ 4g Mcl 7500-c 50 96-99 8 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹£ Pauly S 117» bL 6.63 Tommy the Train117¹£ Shane Falco122¶^ Money Memolo122£ ins foe,shk clear upr 12

Claimed by Esquivel Josafat from Moger Steve for $7,500, Moger, Jr. Ed - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 8/41 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 63/132 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 67/136

8
8-1 Pink

Collecting 60¢ (L)
Ch.g.3 Collected - Heidi Maria by Rockport Harbor, KY
Black, light blue sash, light blue dots on white sleeves, light blue stripe on black cap

65 $15,000 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners (Aron Wellman)
Trn: Michael W. McCarthy (7-1-1-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (37-3-3-3) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $30,961
2025: 5 1 0 0 $30,961 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $30,961 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $26,956

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Oct25 Kee7 fm p¸^ 1B¸¸¼ :46¹¼ 1:11¶» 1:43^¿ 2 Alw 120000nw2/L 65 96-63 4 5º¡ 5¼ 6¼¡ 10¿ 10¶½£ Concepcion A 122 b 63.48 Fulleffort122» Easy Wind120¨μ A Million Dreams120¡ 2wd btwn,chased,tired 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2bg 13/40 a16 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01b 1/6 10 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.2b 24/30 4 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 13/22

9
20-1 Aqua

Halter Boy 61¢ (L)
B.g.4 Get Stormy - Hope to Win by Maria's Mon, KY
Royal blue, white chevron, white cap

57 $15,000 Own: Jerry Dixon, Jr.
Trn: Owner (5-0-1-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (68-8-7-10) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,307 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,422
2025: 9 1 0 1 $8,260 AllWeather:4 0 0 0 $2,508
Life: 13 1 0 1 $11,640 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $7,419

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,508
16Jan26 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :22½¸ :46»¼ 1:12¸» 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 58 48-77 4 7 10»¡ 10¿¢ 10¼ 4º¡ Rodriguez W A 121 bL 21.02 Bucyk121£ Big Walt121¸¡ Honest Al121¶¢ 4p,8p1/8,moved up 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49b 18/55 23 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 6/29 5 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 14/49 26 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :47.2b 3/62

10
12-1 Purple

Shortstop 67¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Blame - Julerette by Successful Appeal, KY
Blue, orange 'JW', orange bars on sleeves, blue cap

73 $15,000 Own: Let's Roll With It, LLC (Paul Schroer, et al.)
Trn: James M. Watkins (4-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (96-19-9-12) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,675 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,142
2025: 13 1 0 1 $48,343 AllWeather:6 0 0 1 $17,860
Life: 21 1 1 4 $104,083 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,993

Track: 6 0 0 1 $17,860
01Jan26 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¾ 1:14¶» 1:47^¶ 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L-c 66 49-70 4 8¾ 7½ 7º£ 3¶¡ 4¸£ Ramos J D 121 bfL 2.67 Finn McSorley121¸ Patronage121¡ Extravagant Prince119¨μ whop st,ins,missed show 8

Claimed by Schroer Paul from Quartarolo, Anthony T. and Ashley for $15,000, Quartarolo Anthony T. - Trainer

11
30-1 Gray

Nice Shot Doug 66¢ (L)
B.g.4 Blame - Journey On by Good Journey, KY
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

65 $15,000 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (22-1-2-2)

VICTOR LEBRON (8-0-1-0) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,049 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $101
2025: 13 1 5 1 $19,272 AllWeather:4 0 1 0 $6,990
Life: 14 1 6 1 $24,321 Distance: 7 0 4 0 $11,588

Track: 4 0 1 0 $6,990
09Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49^¼ 1:14¹¾ 1:40½^ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 64 53-72 8 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Lebron V 121 bL 7.53 Enough Alredy121¨μ Nice Shot Doug121¶¢ My Mister Perfect121¨μ 3p,4p3/16,up btw,dueld 11
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :51.3b 127/130

12
30-1 Lime

My Mister Perfect 64 (L)
B.g.5 Force the Pass - Littlemissperfect by Street Hero, IN
Black, lime 'ET', lime sleeves, black cap

62 $15,000 Own: Tonya Thompson and Erin Thompson
Trn: Erin Thompson (5-0-1-3)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (84-11-8-6) 125

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,005 Turf: 5 1 2 1 $39,960
2025: 8 1 2 2 $44,020 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $2,005
Life: 17 1 3 6 $66,905 Distance: 9 0 2 3 $24,785

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,005
09Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49^¼ 1:14¹¾ 1:40½^ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 64 57-70 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ Contreras L 121 L *2.85 Enough Already121¨μ Nice Shot Doug121¶¢ My Mister Perfect121¨μ stalk 2p,bid,led,cght 11
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 13/21

13
5-1

AE

Brown
Air Cav 70¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Mitole - In a Cloud by Elusive Quality, KY
Blue, blue 'IB' on white diamond, blue diamonds on white sleeves, blue cap

77 $15,000 Own: Ismael Bahena
Trn: Owner (13-1-2-1)

LUIS CONTRERAS (38-3-5-2) 125

2026: 2 0 1 0 $7,105 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 2 $23,506 AllWeather:3 0 1 0 $8,989
Life: 19 1 3 3 $98,115 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $28,200

Track: 3 0 1 0 $8,989
22Jan26 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :50¸» 1:15¹^ 1:41¹» 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 70 54-87 8 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Gutierrez J R 116» bfL *1.68 Extravagant Prince121¨© Air Cav116º¡ Personal Creed121¨© 3w,bid 1/4,dueld,brshd 8

14
6-1

AE

Maroon
Personal Creed 62¢ (L)
B.c.4 Jimmy Creed - Barby Sue by Purge, KY
Green, white 'O'DONNELL RACING', white cap

63 $15,000 Own: Daniel F. O'Donnell
Trn: Claude L. Brownfield III (8-2-0-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (68-8-7-10) 125

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,350 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $14,100
2025: 6 1 1 0 $16,276 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $3,350
Life: 7 1 1 1 $19,626 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $13,850

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,350
22Jan26 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :50¸» 1:15¹^ 1:41¹» 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 51 42-79 2 7»£ 7» 6º 3¸¡ 3º¡ Ramos J D 121 bL 6.62 Extravagant Prince121¨© Air Cav116º¡ Personal Creed121¨© ins,left ld,lastd show 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 116/183 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 115/132 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 97/130
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Collecting will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 5-6-7-8-9-10)

5 Turfway Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. (Includes $53,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000). One Mile
(All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Breaking Hearts¢ (L)
B.f.3 More Than Ready - A Change of Heart by Unbridled's Song, KY
Royal blue, yellow 'V' and horse head emblem, royal blue cap

63 Own: Victory Racing Partners (Anthony Bartolo) and Madaket
Trn: Cherie DeVaux (6-0-2-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (84-11-8-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,191
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,191 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,191 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,191

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 CD8 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :49»¹ 1:13¼¹ 1:36½¸ 2 k Msw 120000 42-63 4 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 8º¡ 7¼¡ 6½ Lanerie C J 119 13.78 Noshametohergame119¶¢ Dagmara119¸ Kiss My Heart119£ wstp slw/chk st,ins,yld 11
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 43/77 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 27/135 16 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 14/47 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 5/134

2
12-1 White

South Philly Slide 56¢ (L)
B.f.3 Vekoma - Redmeansgo by Red Ransom, KY
Green, black sash and hat emblem, green and black halved sleeves, green cap

51 Own: Lucky Hat Racing, LLC (Joseph and Patricia Veasey)
Trn: Amelia J. Green (1-1-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (53-7-6-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $28,636
2025: 5 0 3 0 $38,595 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $6,759
Life: 5 0 3 0 $38,595 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,759
26Dec25 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¹ :45¿¹ 1:11¿¾ 2 k½Msw 48000 47 54-68 12 1 4º 4º 3º¡ 2¶£ Carrasco V R 119 *2.22 Bresha119¶£nSouth Philly Slide119¹¢nPrincess Woejee119¹¢ track 4-5p,dueld place 12
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 9/18 13 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :51b 22/26 6 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 5/17 20 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 4/16

3
12-1 Blue

Delya¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tapit - She's Delightful by Mission Impazible, KY
Chocolate, cream yoke, cream bars on sleeves, cream cap

0.00 Own: Gainesway Stable (Antony Beck)
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (4-1-0-1)

LUAN MACHADO (84-15-10-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 45/81 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 104/135 16 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 36/47 9 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02.4b 9/13

4
3-1 Yellow

Nicksie¢ (L)
B.f.3 War of Will - Gypsy Touch by Runhappy, KY
Cherry, gold hoops, cherry bars on gold sleeves, gold cap

84 Own: Cherry Valley Farm, LLC (Seth W. Hancock)
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (10-2-3-0)

IRVING MONCADA (32-5-4-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $9,605 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $9,605
Life: 1 0 0 1 $9,605 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $9,605
21Dec25 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :48^½ 1:13^¹ 1:44^¾ 2 k Msw 100000 76-84 3 5¹¡ 5¸ 5¸¢ 4º¡ 3»¢ Moncada I 119 f 16.51 Petronella119¹¡ Beach Ballad119¶£ Nicksie119¨© inside, up for show 12
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 8/135 17 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 16/35 10 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 24/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 47/134

5
12-1 Green

Minstrelly 57¢
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Rock Your World - Minstrel Show by Tale of the Cat, KY
Red, green blocks, red cap

69 Own: Michael S. Tiller and Corrigan Racing Stable, Inc. (Jim
Trn: Jimmy Corrigan (8-1-0-2)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (96-19-9-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,764
2025: 3 0 0 0 $5,646 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,882
Life: 3 0 0 0 $5,646 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,482

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,882
03Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47½¶ 1:12¸¾ 1:37¼¹ 2 k Msw 100000 52 53-72 8 12¶^ 12»£ 10½¡ 8¼¡ 5¿¢ De La Cruz F 119 b 18.29 Queenstown119¹£ Cartier Gold119º£ Cove Spring119£wawk str, improved late 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 29/71 6 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 30/42 17 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :47b 4/19 25 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :50.1b 12/36

6
12-1 Black

Bush League¢ (L)
B.f.3 Maxfield - On Deck by First Samurai, KY
Purple, gold chevrons, gold 'FABALUS STABLES' and gold bars on opposing sleeves, purple cap

0.00 Own: Mark D. Davis
Trn: Doug O'Neill (5-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (59-7-4-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Keeo 4F ft :50.2b 19/25 23 Jan 26 Keeo 4F ft :48.3bg 6/37 16 Jan 26 Keeo 4F ft :47.3bg 3/17 9 Jan 26 Kee 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/8

7
10-1Orange

Knockonwood 41¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cupid - Wind Storm by He's Tops, KY
Purple, gold panel, purple chevrons on gold sleeves, purple and gold cap

61 Own: Lou Donato
Trn: Joe Sharp (26-1-5-5)

XAREL FORDE (27-2-3-5) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,182 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $2,182
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,182 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Nov25 WO7 ft o 5K¸^ :22»¼ :46¸¶ 1:05¼¼ 2 k Moc 40000cnd-c 56-58 9 6 7»¡ 6»£ 7¾¡ 4¼¢ Nicholls K 121 L 15.30 Alluring Amy118¶ Daou121¹¡ Money Heist118¶£ wbrk in,8Wstr,willingly 11

Claimed by Donato Lou from Gilbert George for $40,000, Hall Philip - Trainer
Workout(s): a4 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 1/10 a22 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :47.2b 1/58 13 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 3/29 4 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 2/22

8
15-1 Pink

Royally Sassy¢ (L)
B.f.3 Core Beliefs - Malibu Royalty by Malibu Moon, KY
White, blue bars on sleeves, white cap

67 Own: Walmac Farm (Gary Broad)
Trn: Christopher Davis (13-2-1-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (68-8-7-10) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,274 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,274
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,274 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,274

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,274
10Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¹¶ 1:13¾¹ 1:39¼» 2 k½Msw 48000 72-67 1 2¶¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4»¡ Ramos J D 119 13.37 Unlimited Gold119¶¢ Sudden Squall119¹¡ About and Around119£ ins tracking wknd str 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 26/121 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 24/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 110/134 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 87/183

9
7-2 Aqua

Mother Green 56¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Charlatan - Nereid by Rock Hard Ten, KY
Red, black sash, red and black halved sleeves, red cap

73 Own: Carl F. Pollard
Trn: Riley Mott (4-0-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (20-0-3-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $24,000
2025: 3 0 1 0 $29,988 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $4,803
Life: 3 0 1 0 $29,988 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $24,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,803
21Dec25 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :48^½ 1:13^¹ 1:44^¾ 2 k Msw 100000 77-84 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 3¹ 4»¢ Cheminaud V 119 8.05 Petronella119¹¡ Beach Ballad119¶£ Nicksie119¨© came out 5w,lost show 12
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Keeo 4F ft :50b 4/9 23 Jan 26 Keeo 4F ft :50.2b 15/37 16 Jan 26 Keeo 4F ft :50.3b 16/17 9 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :48.2b 11/32

10
9-2 Purple

Temple Goddess 70¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Temple City - Revelstoke by Monashee Mountain, KY
Green and red blocks, green cap

73 Own: Souped Up Stables (Tom Campbell)
Trn: Jimmy Corrigan (8-1-0-2)

DANNY SHEEHY (37-3-3-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $52,840
2025: 7 0 2 1 $56,042 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,882
Life: 7 0 2 1 $56,042 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $51,240

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,882
21Dec25 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :48^½ 1:13^¹ 1:44^¾ 2 k Msw 100000 73 63-83 7 11¿¢ 11¼¢ 9»¢ 5»¡ 5¼¢ De La Cruz F 119 10.87 Petronella119¹¡ Beach Ballad119¶£ Nicksie119¨©wbumps brk, swung 7wd 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 29/71 6 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 14/42 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 18/70 25 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :50.1b 12/36

11
30-1 Gray

Screeched In 45¢ (L)
B.f.3 Cloud Computing - Wooded Path by Tizway, KY
Beige and red halves, beige sleeves, red cap

51 Own: Maple Lane Farm (Steve Conboy)
Trn: Lacy Pierce (6-0-1-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (41-3-5-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $392
2025: 2 0 0 0 $850 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $458
Life: 2 0 0 0 $850 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $392

Track: 1 0 0 0 $458
26Dec25 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¹ :45¿¹ 1:11¿¾ 2 k½Msw 48000 41-53 7 4 6¼ 5¼ 5»¡ 7¾¡ Peterson F 119 41.52 Bresha119¶£nSouth Philly Slide119¹¢nPrincess Woejee119¹¢ midpack 2p-ins, no bid 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.2b 28/40 19 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.4b 4/6 10 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :50.2b 13/24

12
12-1 Lime

Pink Flamingos¢ (L)
B.f.3 Catalina Cruiser - Three Flamingos by English Channel, KY
White, emerald diamond braces, emerald 'D', emerald diamond band on sleeves, emerald cap

84 Own: Dixiana Farms, LLC (William Shively)
Trn: John Ennis (30-6-2-4)

EDGAR MORALES (72-8-14-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $19,210 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $19,210
Life: 1 0 1 0 $19,210 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $19,210
19Dec25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹¾ :45½¶ 1:17¿½ 2 k Msw 100000 60-84 8 3 8¼ 7»¡ 3¶¡ 2¶£ Beschizza A 119 21.56 Resist119¶£ Pink Flamingos119¡ Mony Mony119¶£ rallied along for 2nd 12
Workout(s): a22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :47.2b 1/71 13 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49b 6/40 6 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :38.3b 17/22 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 43/70

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Modern Escape 38¢ (L)
B.f.3 Modernist - Escapeproof by Wicked Strong, KY
Red, black horse, red stars on black sleeves, red cap

58 Own: Las Mercedes Stable (Tito Moreno) and Ramiro Salaza
Trn: Tito Moreno (5-0-0-1)

BROOKE BAYS (11-0-0-2) 113½

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,505 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,375
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,375 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $3,505
Life: 2 0 0 1 $4,880 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,505

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,505
01Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¹^ 1:14º¹ 1:40»¶ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 42-67 9 11¶¹ 11¶¸ 11¼¡ 3¹ 3¸ Bays B 113½ L 61.58 Beara Peninsula120¡ Lexico120¶¡ Modern Escape113¿¢wawk st,lag,7-9p3/16 11
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 2/14 9 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 22/34

14
5-1

AE

Maroon
Emerald Spun (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hard Spun - Summertime Green by Empire Maker, VA
Turquoise, silver diamond frame, silver diamonds on sleeves, turquoise and silver cap

70 Own: Hidden Valley Racing (Mr. and Mrs. Murray West and
Trn: Rodolphe Brisset (10-3-1-1)

LUAN MACHADO (84-15-10-6) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,305 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $4,305
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,305 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,305
08Jan26 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22^º :45¹º 1:11¶¸ 3 k Msw 100000 67-70 3 9 9º£ 8¼¢ 5º 3¹ Machado D 120 bL 11.39 Lorelei Lee120¸¢ Flower River120£ Emerald Spun120¶£ bmp,2-7p upr,rally btw 12
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 23/77 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.2bg 6/55 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 56/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.1bg 12/128
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Knockonwood will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

6 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $43,500. (Includes $8,500 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000, For Each $5,000 To $40,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $35,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances). Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Speighter Woman 75¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Speightster - Pajama Bottom by Include, KY
Black, white 'b' in red and gold circle, red bars on sleeves, red cap

74 $50,000 Own: Rocket Ship Racing, LLC (Brook T. Smith) and Brilliant
Trn: Michelle R. Lovell (4-0-1-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (37-3-3-3) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,939 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 9 2 1 2 $119,095 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,939
Life: 12 2 2 2 $147,289 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $21,819

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,939
03Jan26 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¾ :45½^ 1:17¾½ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 74 74-86 4 9 7» 5¹£ 4» 5½¡ Beschizza A 121 L 15.21 Cynane121¹¢ Mom's Cheesecake121¶£ La Marinera121¸ bmp st,ins,4p1/4,outkk 12
26Nov25 CD9 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¹ :46¶½ 1:11¶º 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 74 86-75 8 9 9¹£ 7¶£ 7º 7¾£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 11.06 Foie Gras119¶ Going Steady118¸ Spun Candy118¨© step slow,4p,6-7p upr 9
12Nov25 CD3 ft 7fº^ :23¸» :46½^ 1:24¶½ 3gk Clm 80000nw2/L 74 55-78 2 2 4¸ 4¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Alvarado J 120 L *1.70 Speighter Woman120¶¡ Her Town120¸¢ Northern Voyage118¡ split 3w, duel, surged 7
15Oct25 Kee8 fm p¸^ 5K¶¿½ :20¿¼ :44º¾ 1:02¿¼ 3gk Alw 120000nw1/x 71 86-80 11 10 10¼¡ 10¼ 11¾¡ 10»¡ Hernandez C J 121 L 57.39 Tles of The Hert118¶¢ Dngherecomesshang118¶ Lost and Found120¨μ 4-5p,9p1/8,no factor 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02b 5/20 27 Dec 25 CD 5F ft 1:01b 9/17 18 Dec 25 CD 5F my 1:00.3b 2/14 10 Dec 25 CD 5F my 1:02.1b 7/10

2
30-1 White

Fourfiftyseven 62¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Enticed - Hat Box by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Gold, pink circled 'B', gold band on pink sleeves, pink cap

70 $40,000 Own: Ted, Jean and Chris Barlas
Trn: Roddina A. Barrett (3-0-0-2)

EDGAR MORALES (72-8-14-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $448
2025: 8 0 1 0 $27,643 AllWeather:9 1 2 0 $57,883
Life: 22 2 3 0 $96,236 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 1 2 0 $57,883
21Dec25 TP3 ft o 1L¼» :50º¶ 1:40¼¿ 2:04¼¸ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 67 26-72 3 6½¡ 6º¡ 7» 7¼¢ 8¶¸¡ Moncada I 123 bL 77.12 Golden Sunshine120£ Royal Justice120º Foreseen123¸£ wstutterd step/brush st 8
22Nov25 CD7 sys 1B»^ :48¹½ 1:13¿¶ 1:46¿^ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 65 63-63 7 8¿¡ 9¶^ 9¿ 7¿¡ 6¶¸¢ Moncada I 121 bL 71.19 I Had That One Too121» Ladan121£ Wits and Wagers121¸ 3p,ins 1/4,shifted out 9
22Oct25 Ind5 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47½½ 1:12^¹ 1:37^¶ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 63 72-69 6 4º 3¸¡ 4º 9½ 9½ Emigh C A 122 bL 15.70 Talent Show119¡ Storm Bay122£ Jack's Summer119¶¡ stalked3p,faded1/4 12
11Sep25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :46¶^ 1:10º¹ 1:35º½ 3gk Str 30000nw1$/x 50-53 5 5¸¡ 8»¡ 9¶^ 9¶¸ 8¸^¢ Emigh C A 122 bL 39.70 Colonial Rose122»£ Miss Ellary122º Colormecairo122¡ 5-4p, no impact 9
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Cdt 3F ft :38.1b 4/5 16 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.2b 11/15

3
5-2 Blue

Don't Say It 71¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Jimmy Creed - Forever Discreet (AUS) by Bernardini, KY
Blue, pink belt, black cap

83 $50,000 Own: Full of Run Racing II, LLC (Dann Glick) and Ten Strike
Trn: Brad H. Cox (17-5-2-1)

LUAN MACHADO (84-15-10-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 0 0 $86,713
2025: 5 1 0 1 $51,242 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 2 $135,588 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $16,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 FG6 fm p¸¶ 5K¶^¾ :21¸¹ :44¼¹ 1:02º¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 69 51-85 8 7 8º¢ 8»£ 6¸£ 6¹£ Concepcion A 120 L 3.20 Rue Lala117£ Cairo Dream120¨μ Biscuitwiththeboss118¸ never threatened 8
16Nov25 CD9 fm p 5Kº» :22¹¼ :45º¾ 1:02¿¶ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 76 58-76 1 7 7»¡ 7¼¢ 8»¢ 8»¡ Geroux F 120 L 4.75 Dala120¨μ Mom's Palace117¶£ Niki Nine Doors120¶ ins,2wd upr,tight 1/16 10
19Oct25 Kee6 sysu 5K»^ :22»¶ :45½¹ 1:04¿º 3gk Alw 130000nw2$/x 75 84-93 2 1 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4»¡ 3¸¢ Geroux F 121 L 8.16 Velvet Devil120¨μ Sweet Kaufy118¸ Don't Say It121¶ 2wd,5p upr,willingly 7
02Feb25 FG7 fm p¶¼ *5K¸º :22^^ :46¿¿ 1:05¼¾ 4gk Alw 59000nw1/x 48-82 8 1 9¾¢ 9¼£ 8¸¡ 1£ Geroux F 120 L 5.90 Don't Say It120£ Out too Late122¶¢ Lord I Wonder120¡ ins,8p upper,rallied 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 7/81 23 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 93/135 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 4/121 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 7/71

4
4-1 Yellow

Gold Del Mar 71¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Goldencents - Del Mar Babe by Speightstown, KY
White, purple belt and crosses, white band on purple sleeves, purple cap

69 $40,000 Own: Paw Paw Pretty Girls Racing, LLC (Alphonse H. Plemin
Trn: Michael E. Lauer (7-1-0-1)

ALBERTO BURGOS (41-6-1-4) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $23,211 Turf: 9 0 1 2 $24,510
2025: 9 0 1 3 $25,804 AllWeather:8 2 1 0 $64,450
Life: 28 2 4 4 $119,978 Distance: 10 1 2 0 $55,894

Track: 8 2 1 0 $64,450
09Jan26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22»^ :45¾¹ 1:18¸» 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 69 98-87 9 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Burgos A 120 bL 4.57 Gold Del Mar120»¡ Couldyoubeloved120¶¡ Cachinnation120¡ dueled 2wd, ridden out 10
26Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22½¶ :46º¾ 1:11¸¿ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 70 39-69 2 6 10º 11¶^ 6¾ 5»¢ Leparoux J R 120 bL *2.63 Fancy Fascinator120¶¡ Couldyoubeloved118¸£ Mombayla120£wshffld 5/8,stdy 1/2,8p 12
21Nov25 CD2 sys 6Kº» :22½¹ :46¹¸ 1:18^º 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L-c 76 96-57 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 3º¡ 3¿£ Leparoux J R 120 bfL 3.87 Total Heart118¹£ Alongcomesawoman120¼ Gold Del Mar120¹¢ outs winnr-4p,gave way 6

Claimed by Pleming Alphonse H. from Cazun Diego Jordin for $16,000, Salas Marcelino - Trainer
24Sep25 CD3 my 6f»^ :22º^ :45º¿ 1:11^½ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 67 90-69 3 7 1¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 2¹¢ Leparoux J R 121 bfL 9.27 In Awe of Juju118¹¢ Gold Del Mar121¹£nBright Lady Day121¡ 2wd,cleared,caught 1/8 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50b 97/128 15 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 7/26

5
20-1 Green

Mint Driven 70¢ (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Klimt - Kissable by Bernardini, KY
White, black 'BK', white cap

76 $50,000 Own: Barry L. King
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

XAREL FORDE (27-2-3-5) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 2 1 1 $18,965
2025: 8 1 1 4 $22,334 AllWeather:5 0 1 2 $17,005
Life: 13 2 2 4 $39,521 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 2 $17,005
27Dec25 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :48¹¸ 1:13»¶ 1:39^¾ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 66 68-86 7 5º¡ 5¹ 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¸£ Forde X 116» L 11.83 Sweet Note118¨© Bread to Run118¸¡ Ladan121«¬ ins,3-5p upr,miss show 8
12Dec25 TP8 ft o 1Bº^ :49¶¹ 1:13¿» 1:45»^ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L-c 71 50-66 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¸¡ 3¹£ Mojica, Jr. R 121 L 4.43 Temporarilyforever121¹¡ Storm Bay121¨μ Mint Driven121¨© chased leveled off 8

Claimed by King Barry L. from Leibsle Racing, LLC for $15,000, Rider David M. - Trainer
06Oct25 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :46¿» 1:11¶½ 1:35¿» 3gk SOC 5000/10000 67 80-85 3 4¹ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1º Mojica, Jr. R 123 L *.60 Mint Driven123º Scoop123¨μ Jack's Summer123¼¢ 3w bid, drew clear 7
10Sep25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :47^¼ 1:11¸¾ 1:35º¼ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 70-71 9 6¹£ 5¸¡ 6¾ 4¼ 3¿¡ Mojica, Jr. R 123 L 11.60 Ziggzappa120¡ Differently123¿ Mint Driven123¸ 4wd 1st turn,by-faders 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50b 27/70 30 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :48.4b 3/23 14 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :38.2b 6/7

6
10-1 Black

Mascara 73¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Caravaggio - Calidez by Spring At Last, KY
Lime, pink sash, pink stars and 'DBK' on sleeves, lime cap

68 $50,000 Own: P B and J Stable (Dan Keller)
Trn: Niccolo Troiani (4-0-0-2)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (7-0-2-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,224 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,698
2025: 9 1 0 2 $37,721 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $4,224
Life: 12 2 0 3 $90,085 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $24,460

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,224
02Jan26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¸^ :45½¾ 1:11^º 4gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw3/L 75 66-71 7 1 6¹¢ 7»¡ 6º 3¼¢ Leparoux J R 120 bfL 9.19 Bilyana120º£ May May Strong120¶¡ Mascara120£ brk in/bmp,3-5w,ran on 8
16Oct25 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22¾º :47^^ 1:11¹½ 3gk Clm 62500cnd 80 61-58 3 5 3¡ 1¡ 3¹ 4¶¶£ Morales E 120 bfL 17.59 Mo for Us121¹ Mezcalifornia118¾£ Black Ginger118¨©wbmpd gate/bmpd btw,3wd 6
26Sep25 Btp8 gd u 5f¹^ :22¼¶ :45¾¾ :57¾¾ 3gk Alw 15000nw2/L 72 47-74 3 2 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¼ 1º Mojica, Jr. R 119 bfL *.20 Mascara119º Chandon119º£ Martz Creek Music118¸¡ drew off, ridden out 5
02Sep25 Ind8 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¹¿ :43»º :55¹½ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 68-70 6 5 4¸ 3¹¡ 3» 3»¡ De La Cruz F 118 bfL 15.20 Marian Cross122¶£ Mom's Palace111¹£ Mascara118¶¢ stalk rail,no late bid 11
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 31/58 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 87/183 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 10/34 a11 Dec 25 TPo 3F ft :36b 1/4

7
6-1 Orange

Tiz China 74 (L)
B.f.3 Tiz the Law - Chinasmoke by Smoke Glacken, FL
Black, white blossom, white stripe on sleeves, black cap

68 $50,000 Own: Carolyn Wilson
Trn: Larry Rivelli (11-3-1-4)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $15,540 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 3 0 $36,000 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 3 0 $51,540 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $15,540

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jan26 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :22½¾ :46ºº 1:12^º 3 k Alw 25900nw2/L 69 74-81 3 5 2¶ 2«¬ 1º¡ 1¾¡ Barbaran E 120 bL *.70 Tiz China120¾¡ Agua Fresca120£ Dos Amores120¡ 3wd turn, driving 8
26Oct25 Haw3 ft 5K»^ :22¸½ :46^» 1:04º¿ 2 k Aoc 62500nw2/L 64 60-68 1 3 3¹ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2º¢ Mojica O 120 b *2.10 Spirited Anne120º¢ Tiz China120»¡ Dixi So Fast120¹¡ 3p, aim 1/4, chased on 6
07Sep25 Haw1 ft 5K»^ :22¹¹ :46º¹ 1:05¿½ 2 k Aoc 62500nw2/L 76-58 3 2 3¶ 3¸ 2¶ 2¶£ Loveberry J 122 b 1.60 Biagoddess120¶£ Tiz China122½£ Tum Tap120¶£ wstumble st, willingly 4
17Aug25 Haw6 ft 5f»^ :22º¾ :46¸» :59¶¸ 2 k Msw 29000 57-53 8 4 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1£ Loveberry J 119 b *.70 Tiz China119£ Zee119¹ Then Now 'n Always117¸ bid3w1/4,stout drv,clr 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :51.3b 68/81 a20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :47.1b 1/128 12 Dec 25 FG 6F ft 1:14.3b 2/2 a1 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 1/6

8
3-1 Pink

Flame Dancer 76 (L)
Ch.f.4 Flameaway - Conquest Inatwirl by Twirling Candy, VA
Grey, maroon 'B', maroon bars on sleeves, maroon cap

79 $50,000 Own: Marty Johnson and Jeff Bradley
Trn: Larry Rivelli (11-3-1-4)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (96-19-9-12) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 2 2 $84,500
2025: 6 2 1 1 $75,466 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,666
Life: 8 2 2 2 $86,166 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,666

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,666
04Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¾ :44º¾ 1:09½¿ 3gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw3/L-c 81 90-81 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 4¶¢ Carrasco V R 118 bL 4.77 Elle's Dancer120¡ Amazing Athena118¨μ Bilyana118¡ ins duel, outkicked 9

Claimed by Johnson, Marty and Bradley, Jeff from Iapetus Racing LLC, Diamond T Racing, LLC, Alphin, Richard and Easter, Deborah A for $50,000, Delacour Arnaud - Trainer
26Oct25 Lrl5 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :22¾^ :45½¾ 1:09¸º 3gk SOC 25000 - N 78 92-88 7 4 4º¡ 4¹¡ 3¹ 3¶¢ Centeno D 120 bL *1.30 Souper Amusing120¨μ Biscuitwiththeboss123¶ Flame Dancer120¡ wbump start,3w,mild bid 10
26Sep25 Lrl1 gd p¶½ 5K½» :22»¾ :44¿» 1:02¼¾ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 71 71-81 8 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹¢ Centeno D 122 bL 4.70 Flame Dancer122¹¢ J Z's Last Schance122¶¡ Frappart126¹ outside bid,driving 9
22Aug25 Cnl7 fm o¶^^ 5K»» :21¿» :44»¼ 1:02^¶ 3gklAlw 90000nw1$/x 80-78 6 5 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 5» 2º¡ Centeno D 120 bL 6.10 Quadra118º¡ Flame Dancer120£ Viscious Gossip118«¬ 3p turn,tip4w,rally 2d 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 33/81 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 53/121 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 6/34 24 Nov 25 Faio 4F ft :49.4b 1/2

9
6-1 Aqua

May May Strong 72¢ (L)
B.m.5 Munnings - Lady Tiznow by Tiznow, KY
Turquoise, brown sashes, brown sleeves, brown cap

75 $50,000 Own: Andrew Farm (Richard Brodie) and Maker Sales, LLC (
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (15-1-1-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (68-8-7-10) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $8,448 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $51,473
2025: 10 1 0 3 $75,912 AllWeather:11 1 2 4 $103,744
Life: 19 2 3 4 $157,740 Distance: 9 0 2 3 $48,010

Track: 7 1 2 2 $89,260
02Jan26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¸^ :45½¾ 1:11^º 4gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw3/L 70 80-75 8 2 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 2º£ Ramos J D 120 L 5.63 Bilyana120º£ May May Strong120¶¡ Mascara120£ brk out,2w-3p,led,bstd 8
04Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¾ :44º¾ 1:09½¿ 3gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw3/L 72 56-74 5 4 5» 5º¢ 5¸¢ 5º¡ Leparoux J R 120 L 4.88 Elle's Dancer120¡ Amazing Athena118¨μ Bilyana118¡ raced along evenly 9
01Nov25 WO10 ft o 6fº^ :22º¼ :45¿º 1:11º¿ 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 71 61-77 3 4 5¼¡ 5¼ 3¸¡ 3¸¢ Aebly F 123 L 13.70 Maximum Fifty123¨© Luz de La Luna125¸¢ May May Strong123¹¢ rail trip,willingly3rd 5
27Sep25 WO10 ft o 6fº^ :23º^ :46¼» 1:10¾¾ 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 71 34-70 5 6 5º¡ 5¸¡ 6º 6½¡ Munger R 123 L 16.30 Golden Canary123¶¢ Luz de La Luna123¹¡ Bullet120«¬ wstep slow,3-4w,outside 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 81/135 14 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :52.2b 14/14 26 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 34/62 15 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 120/129
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Turfway Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. (Includes $53,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have
Not Started For Less Than $30,000). One Mile And One Eighth (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Lilium 43¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Flatter - Lily of the Nile by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Black and white blocks, black sleeves, black cap

64 Own: Raoul Temam
Trn: Lacy Pierce (6-0-1-0)

MCKENNA ANDERSON (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,375
2025: 3 0 0 1 $10,831 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $10,831 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 CD8 ft 1mº^ :46¼» 1:11»¿ 1:36¼¸ 3gk Msw 120000 52 7-56 3 9¶º 9¶¿ 9¶¾ 8¶½ 6¸^ Anderson M 121 fL 28.11 Aeolian121¼ Glamorama121¶£ Delicious Diva121»¢ woff slw/brsh,lag,imprv 9
17Oct25 Kee3 ft *7fº» :22¼¾ :46¶¶ 1:28¾¸ 3gk½Msw 85000 6-71 4 8 8¶^ 8¶¶ 5¹£ 3¸¢ Anderson M 121 L 57.20 Scooch Over121¡ Plaza Cue121¶£ Lilium121¶¢ woff slw,quick gain,lug 8
12Apr25 Kee3 gd p 1B¶¹¾ :46¾¿ 1:12¶½ 1:44¹º 3 k Msw 110000 82-65 3 10¶¶ 11¶^ 11¿£ 11¶^ 9¶¹ Barbosa C 120 L 83.24 Double Velocity120¶¡ Wedding Mood120«¬ Eyes On Italy120£wcrowdd btw/stdy st,ins 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.4b 13/20 8 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:03.3b 2/2 a19 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 1/6 15 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:02b 4/7

2
12-1 White

Real Drama 60¢ (L)
B.f.3 Oscar Performance - Daddyisdooley by Scat Daddy, KY
Yellow, yellow 'C' on green diamond, green band on sleeves, yellow cap

71 Own: Conover Stable (Robert Hahn)
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (4-0-2-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (8-0-2-1) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,620 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $13,315
2025: 3 0 0 1 $13,315 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $14,935 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 FG4 my u 1ÇÀ ¸» :47¹½ 1:12¾¾ 1:42¼¶ 3 k Msw 54000 54 58-59 9 6» 5º¡ 3¸ 5¶£ 5¶»£ Loveberry J 120 bL 10.70 Powered by Family120º Abilene120¿¡ Authentic Beauty120¶¢ 4w, gained, faded 10
11Dec25 FG8 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸º :47»^ 1:12»½ 1:36¿^ 2 k Msw 54000 53 77-80 6 6»¡ 7¹¡ 5¸¡ 5» 3º¡ Loveberry J 120 bL 8.10 Chat Room120¸ Ocala Gala120¸¡ Real Drama120«¬ ins, 4w, up for show 11
23Oct25 Kee5 fm p¸^ 1m¶¾¶ :47½¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:37^½ 2 k Msw 110000 84-75 2 6º 7¹¡ 7½£ 6½£ 7½£ Concepcion A 119 5.27 Amberglen119£ Temple Goddess119¸£ Lilo Lil119¶ ins,chased,no menace 12
29Aug25 Sar8 fm h¿ 1B¸¸ :49¸^ 1:14¸^ 1:44¾» 2 k Msw 100000 75-67 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 5» 4¼¢ Carmouche K 119 19.20 Miss Picky119º Connect the Stars119¶¡ Sharing Wisdom119£ 2-3path turns,wknd 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 59/136 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 143/175 23 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 39/106 5 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 39/48

3
9-2 Blue

Plot 63¢ (L)
B.f.4 Blame - Scape by War Front, KY
Grey, royal blue cross sashes, royal blue stripe on sleeves, royal blue cap

74 Own: Claiborne Farm (Seth W. Hancock) and Adele B. Dilsch
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (10-2-3-0)

IRVING MONCADA (32-5-4-5) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,072
2025: 4 0 0 1 $17,861 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,915
Life: 4 0 0 1 $17,861 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,915
27Dec25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾» :46»¼ 1:17»¼ 3gk Msw 100000 57 33-78 8 10 10½£ 10½¢ 8¼¡ 5¼ Moncada I 122 L 4.16 Shore War119¹ Magical Day122¶£ Chasing Glory122¡wbobbled/off slw,4p-ins 10
04Sep25 KD2 fm p¸» 1D¼ :50¾¼ 1:38½¿ 2:08¼º 3gk Msw 170000 49-78 5 7º 5¸¡ 6º¢ 8¼ 7¾ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 L 14.97 Unmerited Favor121¨© Weighted Average124¸¡ Mendee124¶¡ 3p,ins uppr,lacked bid 11
20Jul25 Elp9 ft u 1m¹^ :47¶¹ 1:11½º 1:37¹º 3gk Msw 100000 54-68 4 6¼£ 6¼¡ 5½¡ 3¾ 3¶¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L *2.00 Grayleigh118¶£ Pretty Tapit118¿¡ Plot118¸¡ wstumbled st,moved up 7
18Jun25 CD5 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :48¸¿ 1:12¶¾ 1:42¼º 3gk Msw 120000 55-71 6 9¼¢ 9»£ 8»£ 6¼ 5º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 13.80 High South118¡ Tp the Champagne125¶£ Scarletta Carpetta118¶¡ wtght btw st,2-3p,mvdup 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 14/47 21 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 16/19 13 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.2b 3/5

4
30-1 Yellow

Seek and Find¢
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Seeking the Soul - Mine's Perfect by Mineshaft, KY
White, red and blue diamond belt, red sleeves, white cap

1 Own: Joseph A. Medley
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (26-3-3-2) 113»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $875 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $875 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :49»^ 1:14¸¼ 1:45º^ 2 k Mcl 50000 28-1 7 8¶^ 8¾¡ 8¶¸ 8¸¼ 8º¿¡ Moncada I 119 69.81 Knickleandime119¸¢ Hot Gossip119¶¶¡ Honor Azteca119¹¢wreared/hit gate start 8
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :52b 18/19

5
7-2 Green

Worry Be Gone¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Not This Time - Space Talk (GB) by High Chaparral (IRE), KY
Purple, silver sash, silver sleeves, purple cap

72 Own: Summerplace Farm, LLC (Louise Lally)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (17-5-2-1)

LUAN MACHADO (84-15-10-6) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $718 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $718
Life: 1 0 0 0 $718 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $718
20Dec25 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :48¸¶ 1:13^^ 1:45^¼ 3gk Msw 100000 47-72 7 11½¢ 11¾£ 9½¢ 7»£ 7º¡ Machado L 121 L 6.72 Glamorama121¨μ Plaza Cue121¶¢ Miss Pharaoh121¡ 2p-ins,improved 1/4 12
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 7/81 23 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 54/135 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 26/121 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 67/134

6
20-1 Black

Roiling 48¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Omaha Beach - Pretty Zippy by City Zip, KY
Red, white blocks, white stripe on sleeves, red and white quartered cap

62 Own: Tom R. Walters
Trn: Darrin Miller (6-1-2-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (41-3-5-6) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $8,575
2025: 3 0 0 0 $9,850 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $9,850 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,375

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 CD6 ft 6Kº» :22¿^ :46¼¹ 1:16¼½ 3gk Msw 120000 62 48-43 3 2 8º¡ 9º£ 9¶¸ 9¸¸¡ Miller C 124 fL 18.89 Moonlight Dash122¼¢ Love Supreme122¹¡ Crawford122«¬ brk out/bump,ins,tired 9
09Oct25 Kee4 gd p¹^ 1N¶¾¿ :47^º 1:11¿º 1:50¹¾ 3gk Msw 110000 87-66 3 10»¡ 10½£ 10½¢ 9¿¡ 6¶¸¡ Miller C 124 L 28.78 Caviar Breakfast120¨© Weighted Average124¸¡ Miss Pharaoh120» wbmpd btw,ins,improved 12
10Sep25 KD5 fm p 6K¹¹ :22¼º :45½^ 1:14»º 3gk Msw 170000 32-78 8 12 12½£ 10»£ 8½¡ 5» Miller C 124 L 98.55 Dashin' Diva121¹ Lots of Kisses121¡ Tempting Eve121£wtight brk, angled 1/8 12
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :51b 2/3 6 Jan 26 Hpt 4F ft :53.1b 14/16

7
5-1 Orange

Beautiful Pharaoh 63¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 American Pharoah - Easy Living by Big Brown, KY
Grey, black oak tree, black bars on sleeves, black cap

82 Own: Twin Oaks Bloodstock, LLC (Marc Gunderson)
Trn: Jeremiah O'Dwyer (4-2-0-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (37-3-3-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $26,378
2025: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $27,805 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Jun25 CD6 fm p¶¸ 1N¿¼ :47½¼ 1:13^½ 1:49¹» 3gk Msw 120000 62-83 3 11¶¸ 11¶^ 10»£ 7»¢ 4º£ Bealmear J C 125 L 8.17 Fleetingly125¹£ Miss Pharaoh118¡ Snipsnippitysnip118¡ 4p2nd,6-7p1/4,willngly 12
05Sep24 KD10 fm p¸» 1D¸º :49¾» 1:37¿¶ 2:07¼½ 3gk Msw 170000 60-83 8 10º£ 8¹£ 5º¡ 4º¡ 3¹ Bealmear J C 113½ L 10.44 Public Assembly120¡ Appellate120¸¡ Beautiful Pharaoh113¶¡ 3-4wd,sustained bid 11
21Jul24 Elp9 fm p¶^ 1B¶»¶ :46¼º 1:10¾¸ 1:40^¼ 3gk Msw 71000 69-83 11 12¶¸ 12½£ 11¼ 5¹¡ 4¶£ Bealmear J C 111½ L 40.28 Moonlight Gambler118¡ My Brazilian Girl118«¬ Novara118¶¢ 2p upr, rally, gaining 12
20Jun24 CD8 ft 7fº^ :22¼^ :45º^ 1:23¹¿ 3gk Msw 120000 59-73 3 5 7»¡ 8¼¡ 8¼¡ 6¼¢ Bealmear J C 111½ 24.15 Come as You Are118¶£ Bolt's Broad124«¬ Islander118¶ bumped btwn start, 3p 8
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 3/5 17 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 24/37 9 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 2/20 3 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :52.2b 76/80

8
15-1 Pink

Typecase 48¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Collected - Typist by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Grey, yellow sash, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

67 Own: Stone Farm (Arthur B. Hancock, III)
Trn: G. R. Arnold, II (9-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (59-7-4-5) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,949 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,305
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,305 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,949
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,254 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,949
09Jan26 TP3 ft o 1L¼» :49¹» 1:39»½ 2:04¼¾ 4gk Msw 100000 56-63 8 8»¡ 7¹£ 4º¡ 5½ 5¸^£ Saez G 122 L 8.54 Strong Destiny122¾¡ Plaza Cue122»¢ Chere Amia122¶¡ ins-2p,improvd btw 2nd 8
07Jun25 CD4 fm p¶¸ 5K½^ :21½º :44¾¾ 1:03º» 3gk Msw 120000 66-71 10 10 9¼£ 8» 8¼¢ 8»¢ Gutierrez M 118 L 44.72 I'm Mo Joke118¡ Lucy McGee118£ Girls Rock118¨©woff slow/brk out,4-7p 10
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Keeo 4F ft :52.3b 8/9 28 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :47.4b 2/19 21 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 3/30 13 Dec 25 Kee 4F my :48.2b 3/13

9
6-5 Aqua

Plaza Cue 68¢ (L)
B.f.4 Sky Mesa - Samba Breeze by Super Saver, KY
Navy, gold running horse, gold bars on sleeves, navy cap

79 Own: Baccari Racing Stable, LLC (Chris Baccari) and Dream
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (5-1-1-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (96-19-9-12) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $19,662 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,520
2025: 8 0 6 1 $118,987 AllWeather:2 0 2 0 $38,872
Life: 9 0 7 1 $138,649 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 2 0 $38,872
09Jan26 TP3 ft o 1L¼» :49¹» 1:39»½ 2:04¼¾ 4gk Msw 100000 67 75-80 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¾¡ Esquivel E 122 L *.75 Strong Destiny122¾¡ Plaza Cue122»¢ Chere Amia122¶¡ ins winner2nd,no match 8
20Dec25 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :48¸¶ 1:13^^ 1:45^¼ 3gk Msw 100000 64 42-78 12 12¿¢ 12¶^ 11¾£ 6º¢ 2¨μ Rodriguez W A 121 L 4.81 Glamorama121¨μ Plaza Cue121¶¢ Miss Pharaoh121¡whop st,alter,good kick 12
16Nov25 CD1 ft 7K»^ :23¶¼ :46¹^ 1:30º^ 3gk Mcl 100000 73 85-76 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L *.95 Ashes and Diamonds122£ Plaza Cue122¸ Nana Grace122¸£ vied 2w,cleared,caught 6
17Oct25 Kee3 ft *7fº» :22¼¾ :46¶¶ 1:28¾¸ 3gk½Msw 85000 66 69-75 6 3 3¶ 4¸ 3¸¡ 2¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L *1.37 Scooch Over121¡ Plaza Cue121¶£ Lilium121¶¢ stalk 4-5p,bid,denied 8
19Sep25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :46^^ 1:10»¹ 1:36¹¿ 3gk½Msw 92000 77-80 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L *1.44 Angel Bella120¸¢ Plaza Cue120«¬ Scooch Over120£ ins,clear upr,game plc 8
06Apr25 Kee7 sys 1B»^ :46¸¹ 1:11½¼ 1:44»» 3 k Msw 110000 112-76 4 2¶ 3¶ 4¶¢ 4¼ 5¶º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 2.45 Heavenly Sunset120º¡ Salted120º¢ Lolo Le Plume120» prs 2wbtw,chs ins,tire 10
09Mar25 OP8 gd 1m¼^ :47¾» 1:12¼¾ 1:38^» 3 k Msw 110000 66-92 8 6¹£ 5¹ 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L *2.00 Princess Aliyah122¶¡ Plaza Cue122½£ Vino Tiempo122¨μ closer, chased 2p 10
26Jan25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¾½ 1:14¿¼ 1:47½½ 3 k Msw 110000 88-85 7 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 17.90 Necessity120¹£ Plaza Cue120¸¢ Princess Aliyah115º¡ pressed,bid,no match 9
09Jan25 FG5 fm p¸½ *1B¾^ :52¶º 1:18º¿ 1:50¼º 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 62-73 5 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ Hernandez C J 120 L 6.20 Taco Cat Backwards120¨μ Eyes On Italy120£ Plaza Cue120¶¢ 2w,dug in1/4,grudgngly 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Keeo 4F ft :49.3b 13/25 23 Jan 26 Keeo 3F ft :38.1b 3/3 10 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 18/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Seek and Find,Worry Be Gone will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Turfway Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $104,000. (Includes $55,000 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,750 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $40,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 127 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 Twice At A Mile Or Over Since
November 12 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $40,000 (Races Where Entered For $35,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Molly's Potion 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Pataky Kid - Molecules by Einstein (BRZ), IN
Yellow, white circled 'F', yellow band on white sleeves, white cap

64 Own: Dawn A. Fontenot
Trn: Owner (5-0-1-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (58-1-4-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,470 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 0 $64,660 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,470
Life: 12 3 2 0 $148,989 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,470
16Jan26 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22»¶ :45¾¸ 1:12¸¼ 4gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 66 55-66 2 5 4»¡ 5¼ 5½ 5¿¢ Bermudez S E 120 L 28.40 These Apples120«¬ Bundchen120¹¢ Jill Jitterbug120¹¢ bump start,4p,outrun 5
13Nov25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :22¶¶ :45»¹ 1:10^½ 3gklAoc 20000cnd-N 68 40-67 4 9 9¼£ 8¾¢ 7½£ 7¾£ Sanjur S 116 L 30.30 Don't Miss Out119£ Crosley118¶¢ Lil Gin N Class121¶¢ wbore out st,inside 9
Workout(s): a3 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :49b 1/8 a7 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :47.0b 1/22 a24 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft :59.3b 1/8 11 Dec 25 Ind 4F gd :50.3b 12/36

2
12-1 White

Mahra's Love (IRE) (L)
Gr.f.4 Dark Angel (IRE) - Rosadora (IRE) by Camacho (GB), IRE
White, green 'Tropical Racing', green sleeves, green cap

0.00 Own: Tropical Racing (Troy Levy)
Trn: Michelle Nihei (1-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 2 $24,554
2025: 7 3 1 2 $37,344 AllWeather:3 2 0 0 $12,790
Life: 8 3 1 2 $37,344 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $25,595

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Sep25 eSou(ENG) sto 1m 1:39¿^ 3gk Hcp - Replays Attheraces.com H. - 14kT-90 7 1¶ Marquand T 135 *2.00 Mahra's Love135¶ Donna Nook136¶¢ Lady of Arabia137¨© led fnl f, ran on well 10
29Jul25 eGoo(ENG) gdp 1m 1:39»¸ 3gk Hcp - Ridgeview H. - 67k T-83 4 6¸¢ Marquand T 121 4.00 Protest133¶ Atlantis Blue123¡ Blessed Star118¨μ outpaced fnl 110yds 12
Workout(s): a4 Feb 26 Faio 4F ft :49.4b 1/18 23 Jan 26 Fai o 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/20 15 Jan 26 Faio 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/1 a8 Jan 26 Fai 4F ft :50.2b 1/8

3
5-2 Blue

White Rocks 78¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Frosted - Kitten's Catch by Kitten's Joy, KY
Orange, white epaulettes, orange cap

84 Own: Jastar Capital, Ltd. (Jay Singh Matharu), Polivka Equin
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (4-1-0-1)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (53-7-6-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $10,184 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 0 $180,192 AllWeather:6 2 2 1 $205,662
Life: 7 2 2 1 $205,662 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $166,354

Track: 6 2 2 1 $205,662
02Jan26 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¸ :45º^ 1:10ºº 4gk Alw 103000nw2$/x 74 71-91 5 1 4¶¡ 3¸ 5¹¡ 3¶ Carrasco V R 120 L 1.82 Just an Opinion120¨μ Zo Lee120£ White Rocks120¨μ 2-3p,5-6p upr,ran on 7
04Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼¾ :45º¹ 1:16º^ 3gk Alw 103000nw2$/x 72 56-91 4 5 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¨μ Carrasco V R 120 L 2.82 Ripassare122¨μ White Rocks120¨μ Moon Mystique120¨μ wstumble st/late run 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 45/81 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 81/135 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :51.2b 111/121 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 95/183

4
6-1 Yellow

Classy'n Connected 81¢ (L)
B.m.5 Connect - Smart Dorie by Smart Strike, KY
Blue, white 'Daytona', white cap

88 Own: Daytona Stable (Leigh Butler), Wade Nutt, Scott Becht,
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (10-2-3-0)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (7-0-2-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $28,310
2025: 7 1 1 1 $107,682 AllWeather:5 1 2 1 $79,170
Life: 19 3 4 2 $224,977 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $101,479

Track: 5 1 2 1 $79,170
26Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :46¼¿ 1:12^¸ 1:37¹» 3gk Alw 101000nw1$/x 74 70-98 9 12¶¸ 12¶¶ 12¼¡ 4¸¡ 1¸¡ Leparoux J R 121 bL 9.58 Classy'n Connected121¸¡ Low Key in Love118¶¢ Lil's Coffee121¶ 8p3/16,rallied,cleared 12
16Nov25 CD4 fm p 1B¸½ :48»¾ 1:12»¿ 1:42º» 3gk Clm 80000cnd 83 82-93 2 8¼ 7¼ 8»£ 5º¡ 2¹¡ Torres C A 121 bL 21.41 Good Long Cry118¹¡ Classy'n Connected121£ Bread to Run118¡ wbmpd btw/sqzd erly,ins 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Skyo 4F ft :50.0b 5/5

5
12-1 Green

Tiz Her Money 82¢ (L)
B.f.4 Tiz the Law - Money Madness by Rahy, KY
Blue, white diagonal quarters, white sleeves, blue hoop, blue cap

84 Own: Peter Deutsch
Trn: Mark E. Casse (13-1-1-1)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (84-11-8-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $19,731
2025: 7 1 2 1 $87,432 AllWeather:8 2 2 1 $116,192
Life: 12 2 3 1 $135,923 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $12,571

Track: 1 0 0 0 $5,112
21Dec25 TP3 ft o 1L¼» :50º¶ 1:40¼¿ 2:04¼¸ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 83 34-78 8 5» 5¹¡ 4¶ 4¹ 4½¡ De La Cruz F 120 L 5.98 Golden Sunshine120£ Royal Justice120º Foreseen123¸£ range up 3w,flattn out 8
15Nov25 WO11 ft o 1Bº^ :48^½ 1:12º¾ 1:44º½ 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 80 74-91 9 9¶^ 9¶¸ 9¾£ 5¹¡ 3¹ Munger R 121 L *2.35 Design118¸¢ Crystal Visions121£ Tiz Her Money121£ 4wd into str,late gain 9
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/35 7 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 3/22

6
15-1 Black

Foreseen 80¢ (L)
B.m.5 Uncle Mo - Imprecation by First Defence, KY
Green, white diamonds, white stripes on sleeves, green cap

81 Own: G. Watts Humphrey, Jr.
Trn: G. R. Arnold, II (9-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (59-7-4-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,300
2025: 7 1 1 2 $129,283 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $10,733
Life: 17 2 2 5 $260,767 Distance: 5 0 0 3 $38,909

Track: 2 0 0 1 $10,733
21Dec25 TP3 ft o 1L¼» :50º¶ 1:40¼¿ 2:04¼¸ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 77 49-82 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3º£ Saez G 123 L 10.96 Golden Sunshine120£ Royal Justice120º Foreseen123¸£ prompt 2w,yieldd 3w1/8 8
30Nov25 CD2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :45½º 1:09¿¾ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 82 88-80 4 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 6»¢ 6¿ Concepcion A 120 L 13.75 Lotsandlotsofcandy120¡ Ervadean120¹ Twirl Around120«¬ tracked 4-5p, tired 6
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Keeo 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/4 21 Jan 26 Kee o 4F ft :49.2b 2/5 13 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 7/16 6 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 30/44

7
30-1Orange

Hello Hello Hello 79¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Echo Town - Mystic Miracle by Unbridled's Song, KY
Green, white sash, white sleeves, green cap

76 Own: Machmer Hall Thoroughbreds (Carrie L. Brogden) and
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (8-2-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (41-6-1-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,168 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,150
2025: 4 0 0 2 $18,540 AllWeather:7 2 0 2 $70,108
Life: 9 2 0 2 $71,258 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,918

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,168
10Jan26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¾º 1:12¿¸ 1:38»» 4gk Stk - LklyExchgB - 125k 78 93-74 7 2¶ 3¶¡ 6º£ 6»¡ 6¶¿ Burgos A 120 b 52.24 Literate120¡ Devassa120¸¡ Love Song120¹ stalk 3w9/16,fade 4-6w 8
10Apr25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:40¿¼ 3 k Alw 57000 89-79 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¸¢ Zayas E J 121 bL 4.40 Miss Mary Nell121«¬ Special Aviator121¸¢ Hello Hello Hello121¹ 2p,cue3/8,angle7p lane 5
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 3/8 31 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :49b 8/11 24 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:04b 6/8 a13 Dec 25 Ind 4F gd :48.3b 1/8

8
30-1 Pink

Polka Polenta 71¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Fort Larned - Polyantha Rose by Tiznow, KY
Yellow, red hoops, red and white 'Cazares Racing Stable', red cap

77 $40,000 Own: Cazares Racing Stable, LLC (Rene Cazares)
Trn: Rene Cazares (4-0-1-0)

ALEX ACHARD (25-5-1-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $956 Turf: 18 4 2 3 $107,501
2025: 4 1 0 1 $27,203 AllWeather:21 5 3 2 $184,219
Life: 49 10 6 5 $319,252 Distance: 24 9 4 1 $251,574

Track: 21 5 3 2 $184,219
14Jan26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :49½¹ 1:15¹¼ 1:41½¼ 4gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x 72 76-71 7 2¶¡ 3¶ 8»£ 7¼£ 7¶¸¡ Correa Y L 120 L 22.83 Love Her Lots120«¬ Next Up120¨μ Takemetothebeach120º¡ press 3w,wknd btw 7/16 8
27Dec25 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :49¹¶ 1:13¼» 1:46º¸ 3gk Clm 40000 71 63-67 7 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 6» De La Cruz F 121 L 8.40 Minnesota Munny118«¬ Razzle Red121¨© Hidden Presence121¸ 2wd-ins 1st,wknd btwn 9
Workout(s): a10 Dec 25 Ind 5F sy 1:02.1b 1/3 2 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:02.2b 12/20 15 Nov 25 Ind 5F ft 1:02.3b 7/10

9
8-1 Aqua

Bilyana 71¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Caracaro - Truth in the Lies by Hold Me Back, KY
Lime, lime 'MK' on pink ball, pink blocks on sleeves, lime cap

76 Own: Maxis Stable (Sidney Karmia) and Foster Family Racin
Trn: Eric N. Foster (34-6-4-3)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (8-0-2-1) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $26,019 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $58,342 AllWeather:4 2 0 1 $82,990
Life: 6 3 0 1 $110,497 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 0 1 $82,990
02Jan26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¸^ :45½¾ 1:11^º 4gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw3/L 66 59-85 3 8 7º¢ 6» 3¡ 1º£ Machado L 120 L *1.20 Bilyana120º£ May May Strong120¶¡ Mascara120£woff slw,2p,5p3/16,clrd 8
04Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¾ :44º¾ 1:09½¿ 3gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw3/L 61 45-83 7 7 7¼£ 6º¢ 6¹£ 3£ Machado L 118 L *2.38 Elle's Dancer120¡ Amazing Athena118¨μ Bilyana118¡ coming on too late 9
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 12/13 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 97/130 14 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :49.3b 8/26

10
7-2 Purple

Points Is Points 76¢ (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Constitution - Viva Vegas by The Factor, KY
White, orange elk head and 'E' on lime ball, lime sleeves, white cap

83 Own: The Elkstone Group, LLC (Stuart Grant)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (17-5-2-1)

LUAN MACHADO (84-15-10-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $91,040 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 1 $153,620 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $21,840

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 Aqu1 ft 1mº^ :47º¹ 1:13½¿ 1:41½½ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 76 113-88 1 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 4¹¢ Franco M 123 L *1.65 Curlin's Girl123£ Cupid's Heart121¸ Malu121¡ in hand 2p, wknd late 5
28Sep25 Baq3 ft 1N½» :48»º 1:12¹^ 1:49½¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 71 ---93 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¨μ Franco M 122 L 4.56 Points Is Points122¨μ Fully Subscribed118¾£ Scarlett's Halo120¶¢ ins,asked1/4,responded 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49b 6/81 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 56/131 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 9/59 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3b 12/101

11
3-1 Gray

Goats On a Tree 74¢ (L)
B.m.5 Bolt d'Oro - The Rahy Angel by Rahy, KY
Cerise, cerise 'DS' on black ball, black bars on sleeves, cerise cap

85 Own: David Staudacher and Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Pr
Trn: Michael J. Maker (28-6-3-3)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (96-19-9-12) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 0 2 $112,038
2025: 6 3 0 1 $178,640 AllWeather:6 2 1 3 $63,410
Life: 17 6 1 5 $286,488 Distance: 5 3 0 1 $132,740

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 CD5 fm p 1B¸½ :47½^ 1:12^¸ 1:43^¾ 3gk Str 25000cnd 82 121-93 10 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 3¶¢ Gaffalione T 123 L 2.75 Ashima125£ Settling Storm121¡ Goats On a Tree123£ 2p,bid3w,caught,held3d 12
18Oct25 Baq5 fm o¸º 1Bº» :48½» 1:12¿º 1:42»» 3gk Str 50000cnd 80 10-89 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Davis D 124 L 2.91 Goats On a Tree124¨μ Tour Jete124¶ Collaboration124«¬ pressd,bid2w,prevailed 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 29/102 31 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 35/91 24 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.4b 3/74 a17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.0b 1/101
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-11-10-4 TP-02/12/2026-8

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Late Daily Double

9 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $43,500. (Includes $8,500 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 3
Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000, For Each $5,000 To $40,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $35,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Frosty Indulgence 78¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Frosted - Summer Fling by Shanghai Bobby, KY
Black, red and white emblem, white blocks on sleeves, black cap

85 $50,000 Own: Dare To Dream Stable, LLC (Michael Faber)
Trn: Christopher Davis (13-2-1-1)

LUAN MACHADO (84-15-10-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $14,888
2025: 9 0 2 0 $40,116 AllWeather:3 1 1 0 $49,687
Life: 14 1 2 1 $133,086 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $15,232

Track: 3 1 1 0 $49,687
11Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:12»¹ 1:36½¹ 3g Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 82 57-93 2 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2£ Machado L 121 bL *1.54 Punxsutawney Phil121£ Frosty Indulgence121¹¢ Taunting118»£ ang out could't pass 12
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 1/121 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 35/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 36/134 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 107/136

2
10-1 White

Black Iron 75¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Constitution - Tizsomthingspecial by Tiznow, KY
Green, white circled 'M', white bars on sleeves, green cap

81 Waived Own: Joseph P. Morey, Jr.
Trn: William E. Morey (15-1-1-4)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI, III (1-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $113,975
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $117,044 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $11,392

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov24 CD1 my 1B»^ :46¿¼ 1:11»¿ 1:43¶½ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L-c 110-80 5 4¸ 5¸¢ 6¸¢ 5½¡ 5¶º Asmussen K J 118 L 7.79 Redemption Time121º Brilliant Man118¨μ Laughnowcrylater118º¡ 3-2p1st,chased,no bid 6

Claimed by Morey, Jr. Joseph P. from Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC and Branham, Doug for $50,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): a22 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/14 a14 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:02.2bg 1/6 6 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/14 27 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.2b 3/52

3
15-1 Blue

Paraclete 71¢ (L)
B.c.4 Volatile - Miss Hermes by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Grey, grey horse emblem on black ball, grey cap

75 $50,000 Own: Marcano Racing (Scott Marcum)
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (4-1-0-1)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (53-7-6-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $15,730
2025: 5 0 0 0 $6,418 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $48,107
Life: 9 1 1 0 $65,337 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $838

Track: 2 1 0 0 $48,107
20Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¹ 1:12¼^ 1:37^º 3g Alw 101000nw1$/x 74 79-88 9 8º£ 8¹ 9¹¡ 8º£ 7½£ Carrasco V R 118 L 20.41 Aristotle118¨© Coalmoon118¸ Tre Italiani118¹ 5-3pbtw,7p3/16,lug in 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 33/81 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 64/135 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 67/121 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 104/134

4
10-1 Yellow

Taunting 76¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Daredevil - Rendition by A.P. Indy, KY
Orange, brown 'S' on gold diamond, brown band on gold sleeves, orange cap

76 $50,000 Own: Thomas E. Sherman
Trn: James E. Baker (4-0-1-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (59-7-4-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $41,200
2025: 9 1 3 1 $51,255 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $4,056
Life: 11 1 4 1 $60,005 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $28,256

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,056
11Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:12»¹ 1:36½¹ 3g Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 80 61-87 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 3º Morales E 118 bL 26.60 Punxsutawney Phil121£ Frosty Indulgence121¹¢ Taunting118»£ pressed 2p for show 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02b 5/20 a14 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48b 1/19 9 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49b 8/13 28 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.4b 5/34

5
10-1 Green

Baytown Bruiser 77¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Preservationist - Shes Trickey by Proud Citizen, KY
White, black 'BK', white cap

78 $50,000 Own: Barry L. King
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (37-3-3-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,656
2025: 12 0 4 0 $71,904 AllWeather:5 1 0 0 $28,301
Life: 19 1 4 1 $110,969 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $62,441

Track: 3 1 0 0 $25,301
21Dec25 OP7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¹ :45½^ 1:10½¼ 3g Clm 75000nw2/L 80 36-80 2 8 7¶^ 7¿£ 7º¡ 5¼£ Hernandez I 121 bL 14.00 Ripped122¨μ Camp Evans119º¡ Royal Bro119¸ woff slw,no serious bid 9

6
4-1 Black

Lou's Legacy 73¢ (L)
B.g.5 Tapiture - Biogio's Gift by Any Given Saturday, KY
Yellow, yellow 'H' on blue diamond, yellow stripe on blue sleeves, yellow cap

77 $50,000 Own: Hugo Andrade
Trn: Owner (9-0-1-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (51-4-4-6) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $846 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $9,911
2025: 8 0 1 0 $33,240 AllWeather:6 0 2 1 $41,735
Life: 26 1 4 3 $200,030 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $29,512

Track: 6 0 2 1 $41,735
22Jan26 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾½ :46¸¹ 1:18¶º 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69 83-87 8 2 8¹¢ 8¹£ 8» 7¼¢ Villarreal O 121 bL 9.58 Mo Quality121¶£ Dazzlemesilver121¸ Sixtyseven Mustang123£ 4-6p,no factor,left ld 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 24/134 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 12/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 69/143 15 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 11/129

7
5-1 Orange

Prove 64¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Mo Town - Five Mach Speed by E Dubai, KY
Royal blue, orange circled 'R', royal blue bars on orange sleeves, orange cap

78 $50,000 Own: Repole Stable (Mike Repole)
Trn: Amelia J. Green (1-1-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (96-19-9-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $37,210
2025: 3 1 0 1 $40,090 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $40,090 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $9,840

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 Aqu10 fm p¸½ 1m¶¸^ :48½¶ 1:13^½ 1:36¾¿ 3g SOC 50000 - N 51 79-87 6 3º 3¶¡ 4¶ 3¸ 3¸ Santana, Jr. R 120 L 6.92 Bay of Bengal120¶ Gene and Jude120¶ Prove120«¬ tracked ins, kept on 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 13/40 3 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 4/40 a27 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :47.1b 1/12 a20 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.2b 1/16

8
12-1 Pink

Concrete Cruiser 62¢ (L)
B.g.4 Catalina Cruiser - Brilliant Missy by Smart Strike, KY
Blue, white 'C', white blocks on sleeves, white cap

70 $50,000 Own: Contreras Stable, Inc. (Cipriano Contreras)
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (9-3-3-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (46-5-6-2) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $22,028 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $10,000
2025: 4 0 0 0 $7,475 AllWeather:4 1 0 0 $28,067
Life: 13 1 2 1 $85,789 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $15,787

Track: 4 1 0 0 $28,067
08Jan26 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¸ 1:13¸» 1:46º^ 4g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 59 64-78 7 7º 7º£ 4¶£ 1¶¡ 1¶ Garcia M 122 L 4.34 Concrete Cruiser122¶ Bravitas122¶¡ Jinxzi122¶¡ step slw,3-4p,bid,held 9
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 43/77 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 27/135 3 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02.1b 17/38 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 165/183

9
5-1 Aqua

Stonemont Reunion 75¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Creative Cause - Proud Reunion by Proud Citizen, KY
White, light blue sash, light blue chevrons on sleeves, light blue cap

82 $50,000 Own: Stonemont Racing, LLC (Zack Markwell)
Trn: David M. Rider (2-0-1-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (41-3-5-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $14,759
2025: 7 0 3 1 $29,918 AllWeather:8 1 0 0 $48,480
Life: 17 1 4 2 $93,644 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $49,974

Track: 8 1 0 0 $48,480
29Oct25 CD8 sysu 1N»^ :50^¸ 1:15¼º 1:54¼¶ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 74 79-83 4 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Machado L 122 L 7.23 Curvino118¶¢ Stonemont Reunion122¹£ Expect the Best118¸¡ 2w,led ins,grudgingly 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 12/37 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.2b 60/70 24 Nov 25 Ttc 4F gd :49.4b 21/55

10
20-1 Purple

Aubrey's Max 51¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Lookin At Lucky - Princess Aubrey by Atticus, KY
Red and green blocks, black 'SJS' in red triangle, red bars on green sleeves, red cap

71 $50,000 Own: S. J. S. Stables (Steven J. Skorpanich)
Trn: Lacy Pierce (6-0-1-0)

JOHNATHON CURTSINGER (1-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $22,154 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $21,361
Life: 2 1 0 0 $22,154 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $22,154

Track: 1 1 0 0 $21,361
12Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :46¿^ 1:12º¼ 1:38¹¿ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 86-85 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ Curtsinger J 121 L 49.34 Aubrey's Max121¡ Final Scene121¨μ Na Pali Joe124¸£ long drive prevailed, 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.3b 11/20 8 Dec 25 Cdt 4F gd :49.3b 3/5

11
20-1 Gray

Apophis 70¢ (L)
B.g.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Five N Forty by Distorted Humor, KY
White and kelly green halves, yellow yoke, yellow bars on white sleeves, yellow cap

73 $50,000 Own: Chiefswood Stables (Robert and Mark Krembil)
Trn: Victoria H. Oliver (7-0-0-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (8-0-2-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 2 $45,869
2025: 1 0 0 0 $754 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $754
Life: 5 1 0 2 $46,623 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,793

Track: 1 0 0 0 $754
19Dec25 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿» :44½¹ 1:09¹¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 73 24-62 9 8 11¿¡ 11¿ 11¶^ 9¶¼¢ Machado L 120 fL 20.67 Where Ya At Vince120¶¢ Nation120» Explosively120¶ never threatened 11
Workout(s): a7 Feb 26 Keeo 4F ft :49.1b 1/16 23 Jan 26 Kee o 4F ft :52.1b 37/37 6 Jan 26 Kee 5F ft 1:01.1b 10/22 31 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :49.4b 8/15

12
12-1 Lime

McIlroy 69¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Hard Spun - Kitty Wine by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Red, white 'GG' on green triangular panel, red band on green sleeves, green cap

75 $50,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and W
Trn: Genaro Garcia (18-0-3-4)

XAREL FORDE (27-2-3-5) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,445
2025: 7 1 1 2 $79,576 AllWeather:2 1 0 1 $54,800
Life: 7 1 1 2 $79,576 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $55,153

Track: 2 1 0 1 $54,800
28Nov25 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22¿¶ :45»¼ 1:23¿^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 69 53-82 5 3 7º¡ 8»¢ 3¸ 2¨© Mendoza A 113» bL 12.52 Good Money120¨© McIlroy113¸¢ Major Dax118¨μ 5p,8p upr,bid,miss bob 11
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Ind 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/3 16 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :52.2b 6/6

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Fracture 57¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Uncle Mo - Enhancing by Forestry, KY
Sky blue, white emblem, white bars on sleeves, sky blue cap

62 $50,000 Own: KatieRich Stables, LLC (Lawrence P. Doyle)
Trn: Daniel Leitch (1-0-0-0)

GERARDO CORRALES (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,180 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $14,580 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 $23,883 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,273

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¹» :45¸½ 1:11¿¸ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 51 48-75 2 5 5¼¡ 5¸£ 2¶ 2¨μ Parker D L 124 L 3.60 Blistering124¨μ Fracture124£ Gallant Groom126¨μ angled ins1/8,game try 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Keeo 3F ft :39.4b 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Paraclete will race with Blinkers On
Black Iron - has been gelded since last start.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Super Hi 5

10 Turfway Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $102,000. (Includes $54,000 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,750 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won
Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 127 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 Over A Mile Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races
Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Quarter (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Warlander 82¢ (L)
Ch.c.4 Kitten's Joy - Look Me Over by Hard Spun, KY
Maroon, white circled 'W', white bars on sleeves, white cap

88 Own: Winchell Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ron Winchell)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (15-1-1-1)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (8-0-2-1) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $754 Turf: 10 1 2 2 $216,531
2025: 7 0 2 1 $92,950 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $754
Life: 11 1 2 2 $217,285 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $754

Track: 1 0 0 0 $754
15Jan26 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :48½¹ 1:38¼^ 2:05¹º 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 79 82-87 3 7»¡ 7º£ 7º¢ 9¼£ 10¿ Ramos J D 121 bL 5.39 Sugoi121¨© Shankar121¶£ Copper Missile121¨μ wbobbled/bump st,ins 11
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/3 a31 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 1/8 20 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 18/70 a5 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/9

2
20-1 White

Obelisk 71¢ (L)
B.g.5 Quality Road - Better Lucky by Ghostzapper, KY
Blue, white circled 'M', black and white blocks on sleeves, blue cap

89 Own: Steve Moger
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (11-2-2-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (38-3-5-2) 125

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,493 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,745
2025: 5 1 0 0 $55,879 AllWeather:4 1 0 0 $53,318
Life: 7 1 0 0 $57,372 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $760

Track: 4 1 0 0 $53,318
15Jan26 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :48½¹ 1:38¼^ 2:05¹º 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69 77-94 5 8½ 9¼£ 10¼£ 8»£ 6¹£ Bermudez S E 121 L 25.19 Sugoi121¨© Shankar121¶£ Copper Missile121¨μ 2p,4-7p2nd,moved up 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 87/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 88/128 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 27/49 18 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 2/25

3
20-1 Blue

Zapruder 75 (L)
B.g.6 Laoban - Bold Child by Flatter, NY
Green, green and black halved sleeves, black cap

80 Own: Karen A. Murphy
Trn: Dale L. Romans (2-0-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (20-0-3-2) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 3 0 0 $88,536
2025: 5 0 0 0 $6,076 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $576
Life: 22 4 0 1 $123,070 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $576

Track: 1 0 0 0 $576
04Dec25 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :48¸^ 1:36¿½ 2:01»» 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 81 53-83 2 11¾ 11¾¢ 9¼ 9¼¢ 8¶¶¡ Cheminaud V 121 bL 57.05 Carcano121¨μ The Hidden Chamber118¸¢ Happy Happy Day121£ bit tardy, no menace 11
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :51.3b 15/18 13 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :52b 25/26 6 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.3b 13/17 23 Dec 25 CD 4F ft :49.1b 3/16

4
5-2 Yellow

Clear the Beach 66¢ (L)
B.g.4 Omaha Beach - Spring Party by Smart Strike, KY
Orange, black diamond belt, black 'NBS', orange cap

88 Own: NBS Stable (John Ballantyne)
Trn: Kelsey Danner (30-8-5-5)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (53-7-6-4) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $39,019
2025: 4 1 2 0 $117,651 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $58,842
Life: 4 1 2 0 $117,651 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $58,842
18Dec25 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :47»¶ 1:11½¶ 1:43¾¿ 3g Msw 100000 69 82-90 5 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ Beschizza A 121 vL *1.98 Clear the Beach121¡ Sumood124¾¡ Marshal121¶¢ game run up in time 11
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 19/81 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 67/121 9 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 16/30 28 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 10/34

5
15-1 Green

Devil Anse 74¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Daredevil - Madame Du Lac by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Green, black blocks, black sleeves, green cap

82 Own: Shagbark Farms, LLC (Anne Walsh)
Trn: Ryan D. Walsh (9-0-2-4)

XAREL FORDE (27-2-3-5) 120»

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,384 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $14,616
2025: 8 1 1 1 $38,315 AllWeather:5 1 1 0 $31,505
Life: 10 1 2 1 $46,121 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 1 0 $31,505
14Jan26 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¸ 1:14¸¸ 1:47º¼ 4g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L-w 69 89-93 12 8»¢ 8» 6» 3¶¡ 2£ Forde X 115» bL 13.73 Fully Booked120£ Devil Anse115¸¡ Dairago120¡ 3-4w,6p3/16,bid,outkck 12
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 9/22 11 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 48/57 4 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 16/49 20 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 9/29

6
4-1 Black

Factor Analysis 79¢ (L)
Ch.h.5 Vino Rosso - Two Step Song by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, blue and black shamrock, black cap

95 $25,000 Own: AJM Racing (Andrew Malik) and Walters Racing (Dan
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (7-0-2-0)

EDGAR MORALES (72-8-14-12) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 3 1 $112,888
2025: 7 1 0 0 $42,488 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 3 1 $112,888 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 CD6 fm p¸º 1B¹¿ :48^¾ 1:11¼½ 1:41º¼ 3g Clm 80000cnd 92 92-97 3 6» 6¹¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ Saez L 121 bL *1.41 Big to Do121¹ Mission Improbable118¡ Aspenite121¨© tght,3w,ran on,mss shw 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Keeo 4F ft :50.4b 25/37 13 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :51b 16/16 24 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :50.4b 13/14 6 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :50.3b 34/37

7
8-1 Orange

Hilliard 72¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Temple City - R Smarty Pants by Smart Strike, KY
Turquoise, pink chevron, pink stripe on sleeves, pink stripes on turquoise cap

88 Own: Jordan V. Wycoff
Trn: Michael J. Maker (28-6-3-3)

LUAN MACHADO (84-15-10-6) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $760 Turf: 22 3 5 2 $251,331
2025: 1 1 0 0 $35,750 AllWeather:5 0 1 1 $24,147
Life: 29 3 6 3 $278,703 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,053

Track: 5 0 1 1 $24,147
15Jan26 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :48½¹ 1:38¼^ 2:05¹º 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69 72-90 6 11¾£ 10¼£ 11½ 10¼£ 7½ Rodriguez W A 121 bL 9.66 Sugoi121¨© Shankar121¶£ Copper Missile121¨μ 2wbtw,6-7p upr,no bid 11
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 23/50 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05b 5/9 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 124/139 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 69/84

8
20-1 Pink

Fayette Spirit 74¢ (L)
B.g.6 Kitten's Joy - Weekend Party by A.P. Indy, KY
White, red chevrons, blue chevrons on white sleeves, red cap

81 Own: Snake River Stable, LLC (Nicholas King) and Robert M
Trn: Robert Medina (3-0-0-2)

ALEX ACHARD (25-5-1-2) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 1 3 3 $80,258
2025: 9 1 1 2 $27,799 AllWeather:7 0 1 2 $30,923
Life: 24 1 4 5 $111,181 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,366

Track: 7 0 1 2 $30,923
11Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:12»¹ 1:36½¹ 3g Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 83 55-78 6 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 5» 4»¡ 5¿£ Achard A 121 bL 27.06 Punxsutawney Phil121£ Frosty Indulgence121¹¢ Taunting118»£ svd grnd no response 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49b 22/71 a14 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :37.1b 1/17 4 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 14/39 a21 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :49b 1/6

9
6-1 Aqua

Global Sensation 81¢ (L)
B.g.7 Into Mischief - Carnival Court by Street Sense, KY
Black, gold ball, black 'P,' gold dots on sleeves, gold cap

87 $25,000 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia), David Staudach
Trn: Michael J. Maker (28-6-3-3)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (96-19-9-12) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 2 $31,200
2025: 9 2 1 1 $60,960 AllWeather:7 2 0 0 $73,170
Life: 33 10 3 3 $370,689 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $49,428

Track: 7 2 0 0 $73,170
06Dec25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¸ :44½» 1:15¹^ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-c 86 80-83 12 1 6¶£ 7¸£ 8»¢ 8¶¶ Sheehy D 122 L 19.40 Its Bourbon Thirty122£ Big Vince120¶£ Cairo Caper120¡ could not keep up 12

Claimed by Paradise Farms Corp. and Staudacher, David from Milliner Mark for $40,000, Molloy Thomas - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02b 4/11 10 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02b 18/30 3 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.1b 17/25 27 Dec 25 CD 5F ft 1:00.3b 6/17

10
9-2 Purple

Copper Missile 79¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Copper Bullet - Unique Ride by Tale of the Cat, KY
Silver, black circled wolf paw, black blocks on sleeves, silver cap

93 Own: Wolf Power Racing, LLC (Wolfgang Kratzenberg) Matth
Trn: Matthew P. Sims (6-0-2-2)

DYLAN MACHADO (41-3-5-6) 125

2026: 1 0 0 1 $9,855 Turf: 8 1 1 1 $135,799
2025: 6 2 0 2 $75,902 AllWeather:7 1 1 3 $58,151
Life: 18 3 2 4 $235,305 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $10,615

Track: 6 1 1 3 $54,904
15Jan26 TP8 ft o 1L¼» :48½¹ 1:38¼^ 2:05¹º 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 76 73-97 1 10¾¢ 11½ 8º£ 4¸¡ 3¶£ Machado D 121 bL 9.41 Sugoi121¨© Shankar121¶£ Copper Missile121¨μ ins,rally btw,edge shw 11
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Keeo 4F ft :51.4b 24/25 6 Jan 26 Kee 5F ft 1:01.1b 10/22 26 Dec 25 Kee 5F ft 1:03.3b 11/13 18 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :52b 37/39

11
12-1 Gray

Accredit 72¢ (L)
B.g.8 Flatter - Berncredit by Bernstein, KY
Blue, white 'RIVAL', black blocks on white sleeves, blue and black cap

89 $25,000 Own: Bob Grayson, Jr. and Pavel Matejka
Trn: Pavel Matejka (7-2-1-1)

MARTIN GARCIA (46-5-6-2) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 4 1 3 $736,110
2025: 4 0 0 0 $5,398 AllWeather:9 1 2 0 $89,871
Life: 26 5 3 3 $831,081 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $16,654

Track: 9 1 2 0 $89,871
18Dec25 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :47º^ 1:11º¶ 1:43»½ 3g Clm 40000 79 89-71 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 8º¢ 8¶º¢ Peterson F 121 bL 7.78 Time for Trouble121¶¡ Swiss Slang121¨© What Say Thee121»¡ bid 1/4, flattened out 11
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :49b 6/40 a29 Dec 25 Ttc 3F my :38.2b 1/7 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51b 48/70 22 Nov 25 Ttc 4F sy :50.3b 2/4

12
20-1 Lime

Overstatement 81¢ (L)
B.g.5 Exaggerator - What a Sassy Gal by Mineshaft, KY
Orange, purple diamonds, purple stripe on white sleeves, white and purple cap

84 Own: Diamond Club Stables (Kenneth G. Miller, et al.)
Trn: Kenneth G. Miller (4-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (41-6-1-4) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $733 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $21,538
2025: 9 1 1 1 $65,841 AllWeather:5 0 0 0 $12,494
Life: 19 3 1 2 $149,089 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 0 $12,494
01Jan26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:12½º 1:38^¼ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 83 57-92 5 12¾¢ 12¼¡ 11¼ 10¼¡ 8¾¢ Beschizza A 121 bfL 34.14 Tickled Quist121¨© Ocean Atlantique121º Universal Sound121¶¡ woff slw,ins-2p,3-4p2nd 12
Workout(s): a19 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/11

13
30-1

AE

Brown
Gucci Man 72 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Laoban - Fashion Commands by Old Fashioned, NY
Red and yellow diagonal quarters, red cap

72 $25,000 Own: Jose G. Castanon
Trn: Owner (1-0-1-0)

EDGAR MORALES (72-8-14-12) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,644 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $2,883
2025: 12 2 4 2 $37,173 AllWeather:8 2 3 1 $43,583
Life: 26 3 7 2 $67,832 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 2 3 1 $43,583
03Jan26 TP8 ft o 1Bº^ :48¾¶ 1:14¶¸ 1:46»½ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 70 73-81 7 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 1¡ 2«¬ Morales E 123 L 5.27 Faster121«¬ Gucci Man123«¬ Shiesty to Chase121»¢ ins,rail bid,duel,miss 10
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 Hpt 4F my :49.2b 1/1 27 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 1/1

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
Compton 69 (L)
B.g.4 Silent Name (JPN) - Erin Commodity by Hansen, ON
Gold, purple 'H', gold cap

70 Own: Henley Thoroughbreds, Ltd. (Mario Forgione)
Trn: Jerry Dixon, Jr. (5-0-1-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (68-8-7-10) 125

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,428 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,507
2025: 7 1 2 0 $26,283 AllWeather:8 3 2 0 $66,071
Life: 10 3 2 0 $67,578 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $12,428
21Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49¹¿ 1:15¹º 1:42¼^ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L-c 66 67-83 6 8¼¡ 8»¢ 7¹£ 2¶¡ 1¹£ Rodriguez W A 121 gL *1.69 Compton121¹£ My Boy Rocky116¶¢ Snow King121¸ 2p,wait 1/4,rally,clrd 11

Claimed by Henley Thoroughbreds Ltd. from Schickedanz Bruno for $7,500, Foster Eric N. - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48b 2/27 2 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03.3b 17/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



1 THURSDAY
12 Feb. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

F& M CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $14,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $24,000
HOLI STARZZZ A (L) br m 9 Four Starzzz Shark-Paintball-Art Major
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;L Karr,NJ;J Durnberger-Smith,AS
Breeder: G E Pell & J A Pell,AS

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (129-45-19-19-.480)

5-2
Tr-RON BURKE
(43-4-8-7-.251)

1:514 MEA5/8
7, 1:512 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,720
2025: 27 2 2 10 $30,881
Life: 111 19 16 18 $171,359

LAST 5 STS. - $2,620
3Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :292 :591 1:281 1:572 74 2/8 33 33 3o1£ 21¡ 42 :291 1:574 GingrasYan L 29.08 DwsDarlene,Yuengling,Uncontrolled 23-1
27Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :284 :593 1:291 1:583 67 7/8 810 89¢ 8o7£ 86¢ 88£ :293 2:002 GingrasYan L 27.59 Nuttinbuthebest,RacinForRoyalty,CoalfordsnshineGb 16-1
7Jan26 7Mea5/8 gd Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:54 77 6/9 3o3 33 43 43¡ 42£ :284 1:543 WrennJrRon L 6.70 WildcatLisa,PremierSweetalker,AlwaysADancer 46-1
22Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :272 :564 1:25 1:533 70 8/8 4o3 21 2o¡ 1¡ 33¢ :291 1:541 PaloneDav L 23.40 WoodmereHarriet,SpeedHungry,HoliStarzzzA 40-0
17Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :282 :573 1:253 1:541 67 9/9 912 912 98¢ 98 85£ :281 1:552 PaloneDav L 21.50 WoodmereHarriet,TheWordIsOut,AlwaysADancer 47-0
10Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :281 :583 1:261 1:554 80 2/9 33 43 5o7 46¡ 34¡ :29 1:563 PaloneDav L 8.40 NakedOnAHill,WoodmereHarriet,HoliStarzzzA 38-2

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $24,000
STAY HAPPY (L) b m 6 Stay Hungry-Sara Diamond-Allamerican Native
Owner: Black Rabbit Racing LLC,Gardiner,NY;Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Ruth A Altmeyer,PA;Richard B Kelson,NY

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (73-11-9-10-.265)

5-1
Tr-RICKY BUCCI

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Diana Maglio

1:534 YR1/2
3, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 5 4 4 $74,190
Life: 91 26 14 8 $252,541

LAST 5 STS. - $10,590
5Feb26 3YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:563 -- 2/5 46 45¢ 44£ 43 22 :29 1:57 KellyCol L CoachellaboundN,StayHappy,BronxMixer 22-1
5Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Fnw10591l5 $17,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:55 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MySweetLily,EasyToPlease,ImABeliever scrtchd-inelig 31-1
25Nov25 7YR1/2 gd Fm30000clm $16,000 1 :273 :574 1:262 1:544 70 5/8 68¡ 78 65 65£ 814¡ :301 1:573 KellyCol L 20.10 AtreacherousA,YsSensationalcity,Vibrance 51-1
14Nov25 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw5791l5 $13,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:55 81 5/6 11£ 11¡ 12 12¢ 1¡ :292 1:55 KellyCol L 6.61 StayHappy,ImABeliever,Mybitcoin 44-0
7Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Fmnw5801l5 $13,000 1 :284 :584 1:28 1:563 71 3/7 33¡ 33¡ 33¢ 33 33 :283 1:571 KellyCol L 5.03 IdealSkies,MissDottieMae,StayHappy 54-0
28Oct25 2YR1/2 ft Fm25000clm $17,000 1 :28 :574 1:254 1:542 79 3/8 56¡ 56¢ 64 53£ 55¡ :284 1:552 SiegelmanAus L 15.01 AtreacherousA,StormySerena,Onederfulbeach 51-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $24,000
BLUEBIRD CRUSH (L) b m 5 Captain Crunch-All About the Pace-Roll With Joe
Owner: Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ
Breeder: Loren Dale Yoder,IA

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (99-7-20-11-.220)

12-1
Tr-IZZY ESTRADA

(25-4-5-3-.311)
1:532 M1

4, 1:532 M1
Power # 54

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,200
2025: 29 2 2 5 $20,030
Life: 68 7 8 7 $53,089

LAST 5 STS. - $5,880
4Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :281 :574 1:264 1:562 77 3/8 56¢ 56¡ 4o3 31¢ 23 :293 1:57 GingrasYan L 47.05 YouBedaRock,BluebirdCrush,ILovedHerFirst 20-1
27Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :29 :59 1:282 1:58 70 5/8 55¢ 56 4o4¡ 44¡ 77¢ :301 1:592 GingrasYan L 37.19 StonecoldGirl,McAngel,MikiTheClown 16-1
20Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :293 1:001 1:291 1:574 73 2/8 56¢ 56 54¡ 53¡ 54¢ :283 1:583 KellyCol L 52.44 Kat,Nuttinbuthebest,ILovedHerFirst 17-1
16Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :284 :582 1:264 1:554 76 6/7 67£ 77¡ 68 68¢ 69¢ :291 1:573 KakaleyMat L 41.04 DisaronnoHill,StonecoldGirl,HarperSeelster 30-0
9Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:564 79 4/8 44£ 45 43¢ 42 32¡ :293 1:571 GingrasYan L 33.47 BoutDamnTimeA,DisaronnoHill,BluebirdCrush 30-0
30Nov25 13Phl5/8 gd Ahdc $7,500 1 :27 :572 1:252 1:561 71 1/8 46 53£ 4o3£ 32¢ 1hd :30 1:561 SheridanN. L *1.20 BluebirdCrush,AStudNamedSam,DrinkinAgain 41-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $24,000
DISARONNO HILL (L) b m 8 Racing Hill-Beautiful Hill-Well Said
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (89-9-12-15-.232)

7-5
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(51-5-11-4-.244)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:573 YR1/2
1:544 YR1/2

4, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 120

2026: 3 2 0 0 $15,120
2025: 37 5 7 2 $73,745
Life: 148 30 22 17 $391,052

LAST 5 STS. - $25,620
5Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:573 79 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ :294 1:573 HollandBre L 3.23 DisaronnoHill,SeaStorm,HuntsFlower 22-1
28Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :572 1:273 1:58 75 1/8 31¡ 31£ 41¡ 2hd 1¡ :301 1:58 HollandBre L 3.99 DisaronnoHill,SpDancinwithstarz,YouBedaRock 13-1
20Jan26 2YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm-c $14,000 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:564 80 6/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¢ 42¡ :30 1:571 KellyCol L 2.44 StonecoldGirl,DwsDarlene,McAngel 17-1
16Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :284 :582 1:264 1:554 85 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 12 1£ :29 1:554 KellyCol L *.33 DisaronnoHill,StonecoldGirl,HarperSeelster 30-0
9Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:564 80 3/8 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 1£ 21¢ :30 1:57 KellyCol L *.21 BoutDamnTimeA,DisaronnoHill,BluebirdCrush 30-0
2Dec25 1YR1/2 gd Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:544 83 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 12 13 13£ :284 1:544 KellyCol L 1.58 DisaronnoHill,StonecoldGirl,BoutDamnTimeA 37-1

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $24,000
HUNTS FLOWER b m 6 Huntsville-Sunset Cruise-Art Major
Owner: James P Femia,Clinton,NY;Megan E Reynolds,Greenfield Center,NY
Breeder: George A Bonomo & Rose Bonomo,IL

TYLER BUTER 160 br-go (47-1-6-7-.142)

8-1
Tr-SCOTT BLACKLER

(17-2-1-3-.209)
1:524 PRC5/8

5, 1:524 PRC5/8
Power # 59

2026: 3 0 0 2 $4,060
2025: 32 2 4 5 $31,892
Life: 91 13 16 16 $98,025

LAST 5 STS. - $5,620
5Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:573 76 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31£ :30 1:58 ButerTyl 5.25 DisaronnoHill,SeaStorm,HuntsFlower 22-1
29Jan26 10YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 73 5/8 64¡ 54¡ 44¡ 43¡ 33£ :302 1:58 ButerTyl 23.14 FightNotFlight,PinkRuby,HuntsFlower 13-1
20Jan26 9YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :29 :591 1:282 1:574 74 7/8 79 79 75¡ 54¡ 54¡ :291 1:583 ButerTyl 32.97 Yuengling,PinkRuby,RacinForRoyalty 17-1
19Dec25 10YR1/2 gd Fmnw7500l5 $15,000 1 :283 :591 1:281 1:572 76 7/8 711 79 7o10 711 79¢ :29 1:591 KakaleyMat 64.05 BriExpressN,Idealinfun,TalentToSpareA 50-1
12Dec25 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw5000l5 $13,000 1 :282 :583 1:263 1:562 78 3/7 44 46 4o6 34 31¢ :284 1:563 BartlettJas 4.92 McAngel,OverIce,HuntsFlower 30-0
4Dec25 4YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:262 1:563 74 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 11 2ns 75¡ :311 1:573 GingrasYan *1.03 FightNotFlight,DearAbbey,SpDancinwithstarz 27-1

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $24,000
IRIS SEELSTER (L) b m 6 Bettor's Delight-Icthelight Hanover-Big Jim
Owner: Rosa Iris Barrera,Windgap,PA;James R Jacobs,Clarksville,TN
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (62-10-6-4-.237)

20-1
Tr-MATIAS RUIZ
(14-2-1-0-.183)

1:56 YR1/2
4, 1:534 WBSB7/8
Power # 51

2026: 3 0 0 0 $700
2025: 40 4 4 4 $64,710
Life: 112 14 11 17 $183,162

LAST 5 STS. - $5,320
5Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:573 74 6/8 79 79 86£ 85¢ 54¡ :291 1:582 MarohnJrJim L 44.80 DisaronnoHill,SeaStorm,HuntsFlower 22-1
28Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :572 1:273 1:58 71 8/8 810 810 7oo3£ 83 65£ :304 1:591 MarohnJrJim L 80.94 DisaronnoHill,SpDancinwithstarz,YouBedaRock 13-1
20Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :293 1:001 1:291 1:574 71 4/8 67£ 67¡ 6o5¢ 66¡ 66¢ :284 1:59 MarohnJrJim L 31.94 Kat,Nuttinbuthebest,ILovedHerFirst 17-1
18Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:554 77 6/8 77£ 78¢ 67 75 43 :293 1:562 BrennanGeo L 25.61 FightNotFlight,DelitfulcatherinN,ILovedHerFirst 42-0
11Dec25 11YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:563 76 1/8 33¢ 33 33¢ 34¡ 24£ :294 1:573 MarohnJrJim L 5.40 YouBedaRock,IrisSeelster,WhosPerfect 29-0
4Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:563 74 6/8 66£ 67£ 5o5 55¢ 46¡ :293 1:574 BrennanGeo L 7.03 YouBedaRock,ShangriLaHanover,WhosPerfect 27-1

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $29,000
TRICKY WICKY (L) b m 4 Mcwicked-Dobre Povedane-Well Said
Owner: Dennis M Spinelli,Barnegat,NJ;Paul M Switzer,Howell,NJ;Christopher J Height,Brielle,NJ
Breeder: David M Prushnok & John P Prushnok,PA

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (73-6-10-8-.195)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT

(27-3-5-4-.263)
1:52 M1

3, 1:52 M1
Power # 59

2026: 5 0 0 0 $1,330
2025: 22 2 2 3 $30,399
Life: 35 6 2 4 $67,807

LAST 5 STS. - $1,330
6Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Fmnw5021l5 $13,000 1 :274 :573 1:263 1:563 76 6/8 711 79£ 7o8 86£ 86¢ :293 1:574 MarohnJrJim L 26.79 Undeterred,UltimateSpeed,Younonothinjon 24-1
29Jan26 10YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 72 2/8 43 33 33 32 54¢ :303 1:58 MarohnJrJim L 11.06 FightNotFlight,PinkRuby,HuntsFlower 13-1
20Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Fm25000clm $15,000 1 :28 :592 1:294 1:583 67 7/8 88¢ 87¡ 85£ 75 76£ :29 2:00 ButerTyl L 29.87 StormySerena,DistantLover,Uncontrolled 17-1
9Jan26 7M1 ft Fmnw5000cd $10,500 1 :271 :55 1:232 1:511 79 6/10 1ons 31¡ 31£ 53 54 :281 1:52 WarrenRid L 4.30 MissDottieMae,ThRizzo,ManhattanProject 49-0
2Jan26 13M1 ft Fmnw5000cd $10,500 1 :273 :552 1:234 1:533 79 7/10 88¢ 8o7£ 8oo7 56¢ 57 :294 1:55 WarrenRid L 9.50 GoingAway,ThRizzo,MissDottieMae 26-1
19Dec25 13M1 gd Fmnw5000cd $10,500 1 :283 :571 1:263 1:544 77 4/9 65¢ 65 75 64¢ 63¡ :274 1:552 AhleJoh L 12.80 BloodMoonA,ManhattanProject,GoingAway 33-2

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $24,000
I LOVED HER FIRST (L) bl m 6 Bettor's Delight-Black Widow Baby-Major in Art
Owner: Brian& Ira Wallach Racing,Closter,NJ
Breeder: Mike Michael Timpano,ON;Seaspray Stables LTD,BC

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (91-15-9-15-.275)

15-1
Tr-DOUG DILLOIAN JR

(22-7-2-2-.399)
1:552 YR1/2

4, 1:53 PCD5/8
Power # 84

2026: 3 0 0 2 $4,060
2025: 33 7 3 4 $68,707
Life: 84 22 10 15 $154,514

LAST 5 STS. - $5,740
4Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :281 :574 1:264 1:562 76 6/8 67£ 68 6oo4¡ 41¡ 34¡ :293 1:571 KellyCol L 9.76 YouBedaRock,BluebirdCrush,ILovedHerFirst 20-1
28Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :572 1:273 1:58 74 2/8 43¡ 43¢ 62£ 31 51 :30 1:581 BartlettJas L 1.50 DisaronnoHill,SpDancinwithstarz,YouBedaRock 13-1
20Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :293 1:001 1:291 1:574 77 6/8 44¡ 44¡ 42¡ 31£ 31¢ :282 1:58 BartlettJas L 5.04 Kat,Nuttinbuthebest,ILovedHerFirst 17-1
18Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:554 78 5/8 54£ 55¢ 5o6 33 31¢ :292 1:56 GingrasYan L 4.18 FightNotFlight,DelitfulcatherinN,ILovedHerFirst 42-0
11Dec25 2YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:562 77 4/8 44¡ 44¡ 54 63¢ 65 :292 1:572 KellyCol L 2.29 KissinJoe,FightNotFlight,SpDancinwithstarz 29-0
4Dec25 2YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :274 :591 1:28 1:574 75 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 1ip hd*1ns dq4 :294 1:574 GingrasYan L 2.68 ILovedHerFirst-,RacinForRoyalty+,DwsDarlene+ dq4 27-1
YRX - 02/12/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:45 p.m.



2 THURSDAY
12 Feb. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA $1 PICK 3 (2-3-4)

NAADA WINTER SERIES LEG #4 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $13,400
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

IMA STANDUP GUY (L)Q bl g 7 Archangel-Sierra Fortune-Sierra Kosmos
Owner: Joseph A Faraldo,Kew Gardens,NY;Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JOHN CALABRESE 185 br-wh-o go (3-1-0-0-.333)

9-2
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(33-4-5-4-.246)
1:591 YR1/2

5, 1:551 RIDC5/8
Power # 58

2026: 2 0 0 0 $655
2025: 29 5 3 3 $48,575
Life: 133 15 23 17 $177,361

LAST 5 STS. - $8,505
5Feb26 1YR1/2 ftQNaada W L3 $13,400 1 :284 :59 1:29 1:594 45 x1x/7 x6x19x6x26 x6xdis x6xdis x635 2:064 FaraldoJos L 2.86 TheLastChapter,MuscleDan,FashionForever 22-2
29Jan26 1YR1/2 ftQNaada W L2 $13,100 1 :291 :59 1:29 2:002 66 8/8 31¡ 3o2 3o2 33¡ 59¡ :324 2:021 FaraldoJos L 40.05 MrContestant,Psalmsfortysixfive,ValiHanover 13-2
17Jan26 1M1 gdQQua 1 :284 :583 1:253 1:544 -- 3/5 56 55¡ 56 57 57 :292 1:561 BongiornoJos L TakeAllComers,OutsideTheFire,ResolveToWin 36-1
20Nov25 2YR1/2 ftQNaada F F $20,000 1 :283 :584 1:28 1:583 72 4/7 3o1£ 2o¡ 2o1¢ 42¢ 54£ :312 1:593 FaraldoJos L 30.18 DooWopKid,VossBlueChip,TheLastChapter 39-1
8Nov25 3Pcd5/8 ftQAhdc $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:581 61 3/7 32 32¡ 2o£ 2£ 63 :302 1:584 FaraldoJos L 22.60 MassiveMatter,Certify,MamyWata 58-0
30Oct25 1YR1/2 gdQNaada F L8 $13,700 1 :29 :58 1:28 1:591 72 3/6 2hd 22 22 21¡ 18 :304 1:591 FaraldoJos L 13.70 ImaStandupGuy,AwolHanover,Psalmsfortysixfive 61-2
23Oct25 7YR1/2 ftQNaada F L7 $13,100 1 :281 :584 1:272 1:573 72 3/8 33 3o2¡ 34¢ 35£ 38 :31 1:591 FaraldoJos L 52.34 ShowTheWill,CalMilesNShell,ImaStandupGuy 53-1

2
Blue R

BAR KEEP DE VIEQ b g 6 Bar Hopping-Mariah De Vie-Cantab Hall
Owner: Stephen M Smith,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

DAWN ANDERSON 124 r blu-blk-wh (2-0-0-1-.167)

15-1
Tr-KAREN GARLAND

(5-0-0-1-.067)
1:563 PHL5/8

5, 1:563 PHL5/8
Power # 66

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,558
2025: 33 2 2 5 $28,400
Life: 68 5 4 10 $92,303

LAST 5 STS. - $4,023
29Jan26 1YR1/2 ftQNaada W L2 $13,100 1 :291 :59 1:29 2:002 67 5/8 77£ 6o8 x6o10 55¡ 47 :304 2:014 AndersonDaw 18.40 MrContestant,Psalmsfortysixfive,ValiHanover 13-2
11Jan26 3M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :281 :561 1:25 1:544 76 7/10 89¡ 810 7o8£ 69¢ 411£ :302 1:571 SmithSte 15.10 Ourmomentntime,CustomFit,HuntersGal 44-0
19Dec25 12M1 gdQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :284 :574 1:273 1:583 73 4/7 66£ 5o3£ 4o2£ 21 42¡ :304 1:59 SmithSte *.70 CandyBomber,Perron,BrookroadMaster 33-2
12Dec25 6M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:572 72 2/9 42¡ 3o2¢ 2o¢ 1ns 2¡ :301 1:572 SmithSte 12.60 ImTheMuscle,BarKeepDeVie,MassterBlue 30-1
24Nov25 8Prc5/8 ftQSa-Trk<73 $11,000 1 :28 :573 1:274 1:59 65 7/8 21 31¢ 41¡ 63 75 :32 2:00 BeckwithBre 7.90 CryptoCash,HelpDust,Motto 47-0
18Nov25 9Prc5/8 ftQSa-Trk<73 $11,000 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:583 69 7/7 77 5o4 4o2¡ 32¡ 53¡ :302 1:591 GraffamNic 5.10 DazzlingLindy,AndUpWeGo,LindyOnStage 46-0
11Nov25 6Prc5/8 ftQSa-Trk<76 $12,000 1 :282 :573 1:273 1:582 73 4/8 53¡ 53¡ 5o2¡ 42 33 :31 1:59 GraffamNic 5.30 NiceGuyEddie,HelpDust,BarKeepDeVie 36-0

3
White S

YUCATAN PARTY MAN (L) b g 8 Credit Winner-Two Zuzim-Cantab Hall
Owner: Joseph Ciuffetelli,Yorktown Heights,NY;Albert Ciuffetelli,Mahopac,NY
Breeder: Russell C Williams,PA

TONY CIUFFETELLI 188 wh-blu-red (1-0-1-0-.556)

5-1
Tr-TONY CIUFFETELLI

(2-1-1-0-.778)
1:57 STGA1/2

4, 1:534 PHL5/8
Power # 64

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 4 2 6 $47,060
Life: 163 24 23 32 $364,837

LAST 5 STS. - $3,462
3Feb26 1Stga1/2 ft Nw5000l5cd $8,300 1 :284 :594 1:29 1:583 73 2/8 33 33¢ 53¡ ip44¡ 75£ :301 1:594 DerueJor L 10.44 IkonVangDk,Powerscourt,BigBoxHanover 20-0
15Dec25 8Stga1/2 ft Nw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :29 :594 1:292 1:593 70 5/6 56¢ 5o4¡ 5o3¢ 44¢ 55¢ :303 2:003 LongChr L 3.63 NoTurningBack,MakinNoBakin,OkeechobeeJet 22-0
8Dec25 8Stga1/2 ft Nw7500l5cd $13,250 1 :29 1:001 1:291 1:583 77 6/7 68¡ 65¡ 6o5¡ 46¢ 36¢ :293 1:594 LongChr L 26.45 OceanviewMassey,StarPilot,YucatanPartyMan 20-0
1Dec25 3Stga1/2 ft Nw7500l5cd $13,250 1 :282 :58 1:273 1:582 77 3/8 44¡ 56¡ 67 56£ 56£ :304 1:594 CiuffetelliTon L 19.22 RoseRunXtra,OceanviewMassey,Packmia 33-0
10Nov25 4Prc5/8 wf Nw5000cd $15,000 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:563 79 8/8 31¡ 42¡ 53¡ 43 52£ :294 1:571 StalbaumLar L 23.90 SisterSwell,HsWinchester,JustRoxy 50-0
4Nov25 11Pcd5/8 ft Nw5700l4 $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:242 1:531 84 2/8 33 32¡ 34¡ 34¡ 310¢ :30 1:551 NapolitanoJrGeoL 69.50 HandDoverDan,TillICollapseAs,YucatanPartyMan 56-0
27Oct25 10Stga1/2 ft N10250l5cd $15,000 1 :28 :59 1:273 1:564 75 1/7 33 43¢ 54£ 65 78¡ :294 1:582 DerueJor L 18.09 UpHellyAa,IkonVangDk,CityOfHope 52-0

4
Green S

HALOA (L)Q b m 5 Father Patrick-Hawaienne Maza F-Ready Cash
Owner: Follow Me Stable LLC,Hustonville,KY;Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ
Breeder: Ecurie Hunter Valley,FR

HELENE ENGBLOM 150 (2-0-0-0-.000)

9-5
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(58-17-7-13-.435)

1:524 LEX1
4, 1:524 LEX1
Power # 45

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,012
2025: 22 4 0 1 $19,820
Life: 45 8 3 2 $71,812

LAST 5 STS. - $2,612
5Feb26 1YR1/2 ftQNaada W L3 $13,400 1 :284 :59 1:29 1:594 75 5/7 56£ 56 55£ 55¢ 45¡ :303 2:004 EngblomHel L 5.64 TheLastChapter,MuscleDan,FashionForever 22-2
22Jan26 1YR1/2 ftQNaada W L1 $13,100 1 :29 :59 1:292 1:592 69 5/8 65£ 67¡ 7o5£ 66¢ 58 :302 2:01 EngblomHel L 9.20 CalMilesNShell,RogerRabbit,ShowTheWill 36-1
11Jan26 7M1 ftQTm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :29 :571 1:26 1:562 66 10/10 1012 1015 9o11 912 914 :31 1:591 AhleJoh L 20.30 HermosoRey,StormontHappyDay,BarnCredit 44-0
31Dec25 13Phl5/8 ftQNw5000l4 $7,500 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:554 79 8/8 77£ 68¡ 67¡ 68 48 :293 1:572 AhleJoh 33.40 LuckyWeekend,HuntingAs,Timestorm 33-0
24Dec25 8Phl5/8 ftQNw5000l4 $7,500 1 :281 :564 1:26 1:563 74 7/7 3o2£ 33 54¡ 65 610£ :32 1:584 AhleJoh 11.50 DoubleAccount,SpyBooth,WhiteShoeHanover 48-0
12Dec25 11M1 ftQNw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :29 :572 1:27 1:561 79 6/7 1o£ 21¢ 21¢ 2£ 1¡ :29 1:561 AhleJoh *1.30 Haloa,RogerRabbit,DominionDay 30-1
5Dec25 10M1 ftQNw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :562 1:254 1:55 73 5/9 810 89¡ 8oo7¡ 87¢ 89¢ :293 1:564 RyderPat 66.50 InfernoDk,GlobalActionS,WhatAMission 30-1

5
Black S

SWISS HOUSE ONFIRE br g 9 Muscle Hill-Brooklyn-Conway Hall
Owner: Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Order By Stable Ab,SD

N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN 195 k grn-wh-b go (3-1-0-1-.444)

3-1
Tr-RICKY BUCCI

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Diana Maglio

1:58 PCD5/8
3, 1:541 PCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 1 4 4 $42,564
Life: 163 19 17 22 $361,754

LAST 5 STS. - $2,560
5Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:582 -- 3/6 11¡ 11¡ 2¡ 43¢ 58 :312 2:00 StrattonJor DribblingBi,Tachyon,MusicalRide 22-1
5Dec25 12YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:581 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FatherMike,MazeppaN,CreativeVenture scrtchd-inelig 31-1
14Nov25 3YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:573 79 2/6 32¡ 33¡ 42£ 32 42£ :293 1:581 ButerTyl 14.66 Torrone,GoHaveFun,Cactustotheclouds 44-0
7Nov25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10741l5 $17,000 1 :283 :591 1:281 1:573 78 4/7 33¢ 33¢ 33¡ 44¡ *54 pl4 :293 1:582 KellyCol 9.88 BNicking,VinnyDeVie,BlackTieBash pl4 54-0
30Oct25 2YR1/2 gd 40000clm $20,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:554 82 1/7 33¡ 33¢ 34¡ 54¢ 76¡ :303 1:57 DubeDan 15.31 ChipperDale,CantstopYankee,MahoneSeelster 61-1
17Oct25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:572 81 2/8 58¡ 57 6o4£ 73£ 73¡ :294 1:58 SiegelmanAus 14.24 Unevergonnagethis,Nymeria,Cactustotheclouds 55-0
10Oct25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15721l5 $21,000 1 :282 :58 1:262 1:544 77 5/7 56£ 56 6o7£ 711 715£ :30 1:58 KellyCol 18.70 AustralHanover,StreetGossip,BlackhawkZette 57-0

6
Yellow S

LOVE THIS BAR (L) b g 8 Bar Hopping-Missing an Angel-Cantab Hall
Owner: James J Craparotta,Monroe Twp,NJ
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

JOSEPH LEE 200 n blu-wh-o go (4-0-1-0-.139)

5-1
Tr-ROBERT GINSBURG JR

(2-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 M1

7, 1:544 M1
Power # 53

2026: 4 0 0 1 $1,930
2025: 39 6 4 5 $58,865
Life: 159 19 24 23 $267,332

LAST 5 STS. - $2,305
5Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Naada W L3 $13,400 1 :284 :59 1:29 1:594 75 6/7 33¢ 33 33¢ 43£ 56¡ :312 2:01 LeeJos L 7.91 TheLastChapter,MuscleDan,FashionForever 22-2
22Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Naada W L1 $13,100 1 :29 :59 1:292 1:592 68 7/8 89£ 810 65£ 76¡ 89¡ :303 2:011 LeeJos L 18.38 CalMilesNShell,RogerRabbit,ShowTheWill 36-1
16Jan26 2M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :562 1:261 1:55 80 3/10 53¢ 5o5 3o2¡ 33 32£ :29 1:553 GinsburgVin L 27.60 Enola,IceBreakersK,LoveThisBar 30-1
9Jan26 4M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :564 1:254 1:543 77 5/10 67 66¢ 7o5¢ 84 62¡ :281 1:55 GinsburgVin L 27.30 GillysDeVie,BankOnMe,Velociraptor 49-0
28Dec25 10Phl5/8 gd Ahdc $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:57 76 7/8 6o4¡ 6o4¡ 6o5£ 66¡ 55¡ :30 1:58 BakerBru L 9.40 RogerRabbit,ShakeNBake,Certify 36-1
21Dec25 6Phl5/8 ft Ahdc $7,500 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:584 68 7/7 78¡ 77 5o4 65¢ 43 :302 1:592 BakerBru L *1.00 Certify,CrossfitMouse,BigNudge 43-0
4Dec25 3Phl5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:553 79 2/8 45¡ 44£ 44¡ 44 45¡ :294 1:563 GinsburgVin L 8.20 ABlueMillion,Loranga,DoubleAccount 39-0

7
Pink S

SOUTHWIND MAC (L) b g 4 Walner-Mimosa Hanover-Muscle Massive
Owner: RBH Ventures Inc,New York,NY
Breeder: Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

ROBERT HECHKOFF 170 blk-wh-gra (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-FRANK CALCAGNI

(7-2-0-0-.286)
1:571 RIDC5/8

3, 1:571 RIDC5/8
Power # 85

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,392
2025: 25 5 5 7 $25,005
Life: 37 5 7 9 $29,892

LAST 5 STS. - $2,436
5Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Naada W L3 $13,400 1 :284 :59 1:29 1:594 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ThLstChptr,MsclDn,FshnFrvr scrtchd-sick 22-2
26Jan26 3Wbsb7/8 ft Nw2r33500lcd $13,870 1 :293 1:011 1:314 2:003 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BonitoBoy,ResolvedIssues,CheckMaster scrtchd-sick 12-0
19Jan2610Wbsb7/8 sn Nw2500l4cd $8,640 1 :291 1:004 1:31 2:011 -- 10/10x1026 10dis 10dis 10dis 10dis McnairDou L 7.25 SummerYoung,Tregaron,MadeOfMagic 14-3
12Jan26 1Wbsb7/8 ft Nw2500l4cd $8,640 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:57 75 6/8 21¡ 31¡ 44¢ 44¡ 42¡ :302 1:572 McnairDou L 4.55 MisterMagic,Shesamanalishi,Luvutothemoonanbak 30-0
1Jan26 2Flmd1/2 gd 20000clmcd $5,840 1 :291 1:01 1:302 2:004 72 1/6 45 44¡ 2o1¡ 21¡ 32 :303 2:011 SorrieAus L *1.15 HesohotHanover,Esquire,SouthwindMac 12-1
14Dec25 3Ridc5/8 ft Nw40000lcd $6,570 1 :282 :573 1:273 1:583 74 5/6 21¡ 23¡ 25 23£ 45 :31 1:593 ShepherdRob 3.70 SouthwindRussian,Hercules,Wastingnotime 5-1
7Dec25 4Ridc5/8 gd Nw40000lcd $6,480 1 :284 :583 1:272 1:58 75 1/6 21¡ 21¡ 1onk 1nk 41£ :31 1:582 ShepherdRob *1.65 WildfireBlueChip,Hercules,OnlyForJustice 12-2
YRX - 02/12/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 THURSDAY
12 Feb. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
NW $7,500 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 IN LAST START NE.
AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $15,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-2-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

STATESIDELCKDWN GB (L) b g 6 Tom Hill-Secret Code-Armbro Operative
Owner: Howard S Jacobs,West Orange,NJ
Breeder: Susan Young,GB

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (99-7-20-11-.220)

7-2
Tr-CORY STRATTON

(67-7-16-8-.277)
1:52 M1

5, 1:52 M1
Power # 67

2026: 3 0 1 1 $6,050
2025: 26 3 5 4 $52,470
Life: 44 8 10 6 $71,512

LAST 5 STS. - $7,460
5Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw5696l5 $13,000 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:554 78 4/8 32 33 33 36¡ 28 :284 1:572 StrattonJor L 2.96 WhiteLotus,StatesidelckdwnGb,ItzaDangerzoneA 22-1
28Jan26 8YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:262 1:554 80 5/8 33 33 3o5 36¡ 46 :293 1:57 StrattonJor L 5.95 Hurrikanekingjames,EverM,FamilyRecipe 13-1
21Jan26 2YR1/2 ft 20000clm-c $14,000 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:542 77 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 3o1£ 38 310¢ :293 1:562 GingrasYan L 5.82 Theflyingrock,HighOnRocknroll,StatesidelckdwnGb 32-0
26Dec25 14Phl5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,500 1 :273 :553 1:241 1:54 83 6/8 77¡ 77 5o2¡ 41¡ 31£ :294 1:542 KennedyJam L 28.10 EverHopingA,BlowinSmoke,StatesidelckdwnGb 31-0
13Dec25 5M1 ft 25000clhc $17,000 1 :261 :55 1:23 1:512 80 2/9 32¡ 32£ 53¡ 63¡ 94£ :284 1:522 AhleJoh 72.30 Mamba,SunOfAShow,CaviartLotus 36-0
29Nov25 9M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :272 :55 1:224 1:512 78 1/10 3£ 21¡ 32 54£ 77¡ :293 1:524 BongiornoJos 17.60 TrumpsterBlues,DancePartner,MayhemHanover 38-0
22Nov25 4M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :272 :551 1:234 1:513 81 7/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 22 32¢ :28 1:52 GingrasYan 7.40 BobcatBay,WarraweeTotal,StatesidelckdwnGb 43-0
15Nov25 14M1 gd Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :274 :564 1:254 1:53 71 7/9 2¢ 21¢ 31 31£ 22¢ :272 1:532 StrattonJor 3.50 WarraweeTotal,StatesidelckdwnGb,KomodoBeach 49-1
8Nov25 14Pcd5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $10,000 1 :264 :553 1:234 1:512 79 5/8 65¡ 66¢ 6o3£ 73£ 43¡ :272 1:52 ButerTyl 31.50 BelmontRoyaleN,BoomN,BrutallyhandsomeA 56-0

2
Blue T

INTIMIDATION (L) b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Pink Terror-Western Terror
Owner: Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ;Pb Racing Stables Inc,Queen Creek,AZ
Breeder: Visionary Breeders,NJ;Riverview Breeding,FL

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (89-9-12-15-.232)

5-2
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(33-1-1-0-.047)

1:553 MR1/2
1:504 PCD5/8

5, 1:504 PCD5/8
Power # 71

2026: 4 1 1 0 $6,375
2025: 21 4 6 5 $50,290
Life: 79 18 15 11 $164,513

LAST 5 STS. - $7,175
5Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :282 :584 1:273 1:571 79 7/8 79¡ 79¡ 6o7¡ 63£ 51¢ :282 1:572 HollandBre L 13.97 KopiLuwak,KomodoBeach,Shakespeare 22-1
28Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw12386l5 $17,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:563 78 2/7 33¡ 33 3o1¡ 32¡ 63£ :293 1:572 KakaleyMat L 4.98 WesternEra,RollingWithSam,ChurchviewfranklIr 13-1
20Jan26 5MR1/2 ft Open $7,500 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:553 89 5/7 31¡ 31£ 21¢ 21¢ 14 :292 1:553 MertonTho L 2.95 Intimidation,BuyIn,ImaHappyFellaGb 18-2
13Jan26 5MR1/2 ft Open $7,500 1 :274 :57 1:261 1:55 84 1/8 21¡ 53 64 34¢ 22¡ :282 1:552 MertonTho L 25.23 VanderbiltN,Intimidation,ImaHappyFellaGb 40-0
31Dec25 4MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :31 1:012 1:32 2:03 -- 3/4 44£ 43£ 43¡ 32£ 4nk :302 2:03 McdanielLes L KjHunter,MikisMagicRide,JonesBeachDeVie 24-1
24Nov25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:534 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SpcltngA,Myswtbymx,ThngCntrl scrtchd-lame 43-0
28Oct25 11Pcd5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $10,000 1 :27 :55 1:224 1:511 84 5/7 43£ 43£ 6o2£ 53¡ 43£ :283 1:52 WarrenRid L 2.90 JuddyDouglasA,LousSweetrevenge,RedRightHand 56-0
11Oct25 11Pcd5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,000 1 :27 :56 1:224 1:504 85 7/8 77¡ 77¡ 77¡ 75 44¡ :272 1:513 WarrenRid L 14.00 SouthBeachStar,BoardwalkBet,CupidShuffle 64-0
30Sep25 13Pcd5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $10,000 1 :264 :55 1:23 1:504 87 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 31 21¢ 12¢ :273 1:504 WarrenRid L *.50 Intimidation,DracarysZ,DanceItOut 78-0

3
White S

OZONE BLUE CHIP (L) b g 12 Bettor's Delight-Soiree-Real Artist
Owner: Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (91-15-9-15-.275)

20-1
Tr-RICKY BUCCI

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 YR1/2

8, 1:504 YR1/2
Power # 46

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 4 3 5 $55,285
Life: 270 46 44 44 $829,135

LAST 5 STS. - $5,060
5Feb26 3YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:563 -- 3/5 34 33¢ 33 31¡ 42¡ :292 1:57 BartlettJas L CoachellaboundN,StayHappy,BronxMixer 22-1
25Nov25 11YR1/2 gd Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :281 :58 1:26 1:544 74 7/8 812 7oo8¢ 5o5 88 710£ :30 1:57 ButerTyl L 17.40 OnAccident,HungerStrike,WattsupSunshineA 51-1
18Nov25 11YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:251 1:552 78 4/7 44¡ 44¡ 43 53¡ 32 :30 1:554 BartlettJas L 6.01 TwinBPowerball,Vici,OzoneBlueChip 40-0
31Oct25 5YR1/2 ft Nw5041l5 $14,000 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:552 80 2/8 31¢ 31¢ 2ons 12 2hd :30 1:552 HollandBre L 9.58 QualityBud,OzoneBlueChip,Foxhunt 48-1
24Oct25 9YR1/2 ft Nw5965l5 $14,000 1 :272 :571 1:26 1:551 79 8/8 811 7o8£ 69¡ 78¡ 65¡ :282 1:561 MarohnJrJim L 37.75 RockmysterN,TrickyMikiA,BlackEditionN 52-0
14Oct25 1YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $14,000 1 :273 :581 1:26 1:542 75 8/8 811 810 712 713 78£ :274 1:561 SiegelmanAus L 16.28 Cellmate,MyultimatebaxterN,SixDegrees 59-0
7Oct25 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $14,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:54 78 5i/8 67¡ 67¡ 64¡ 63 *63 pl5 :282 1:543 HollandBre L 29.40 WasaHeatSeekerN,EuphoriaN,Vici pl5 71-0
26Sep25 2YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :284 :591 1:28 1:563 -- 2/4 34 33¡ 44 45¡ 411 :30 1:584 MelePet L AcushlaMachreeN,GingertreeCarilin,InfinityStone 74-0
30Aug25 2YR1/2 ft 20000clm $15,000 1 :282 :582 1:262 1:544 75 7/7 21¢ 22 22¡ 35¢ 79¢ :294 1:563 NapolitanoJrGeoL 9.30 DelightfulTerror,TinRoofRaiderA,SawyersDesire 71-0

4
Green T

QUALITY BUD (L) b g 13 Quality Western-Rosebud-Heather-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: My Buddy Stables,Bronxville,NY
Breeder: Larry J Smith & Jason A Shuck,IN

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (73-11-9-10-.265)

15-1
Tr-MICHAEL FORTE

(9-1-0-0-.111)
1:531 YR1/2

6, 1:501 M1
Power # 51

2026: 2 0 0 0 $850
2025: 39 3 3 7 $63,470
Life: 353 49 46 48 $618,952

LAST 5 STS. - $7,380
5Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :282 :584 1:273 1:571 78 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 5o2¡ 52 61£ :293 1:573 SiegelmanAus L 12.75 KopiLuwak,KomodoBeach,Shakespeare 22-1
19Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :291 :584 1:272 1:56 74 5/8 56 56 5o1£ 54¢ 58£ :30 1:574 BrennanGeo L 27.10 Vici,Hazeville,YorokobiN 29-1
15Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:541 85 7/8 712 711 78£ 78 79¢ :283 1:56 MarohnJrJim L 57.16 BrutallyhandsomeA,HimselfN,SixDegrees 24-1
8Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :272 :574 1:262 1:562 83 5/8 67¡ 88¡ 85 85¢ 3£ :291 1:563 MarohnJrJim L 58.26 TwinBDeluxe,RacingRampage,QualityBud 23-1
1Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :274 :58 1:254 1:55 82 2/8 33 33 3o2£ 42£ 2nk :283 1:55 MarohnJrJim L 23.15 OpticalIllusionN,QualityBud,EscapeToAmerica 33-0
24Nov25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:54 79 2/8 45¡ 45 64£ 75£ 64 :274 1:544 MarohnJrJim L 46.64 ImtheblackflashN,TenTotheDozenA,TheIdealDancerA 43-0
10Nov25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :581 1:272 1:562 72 1/8 12 11£ 21 34 78 :302 1:58 MarohnJrJim L 4.16 SmoothLou,TwinBDeluxe,RollingWithSam 39-0
31Oct25 5YR1/2 ft Nw5041l5 $14,000 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:552 80 3/8 52£ 52£ 32 32¡ 1hd :293 1:552 MarohnJrJim L *1.66 QualityBud,OzoneBlueChip,Foxhunt 48-1
21Oct25 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $14,000 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:532 76 8/8 811 810 810 810 812 :292 1:554 ButerTyl L 22.59 Hickfromfrenchlick,OutlawManN,MarlbankRoad 60-0

5
Black T

BET ON MAC b g 5 Bettor's Delight-Michelle's Pride-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Shannon C Depinto,Spring Lake,NJ;Chris Arvanitis,Manalapan,NJ
Breeder: Jeffrey S Snyder,NY

TYLER BUTER 160 br-go (47-1-6-7-.142)

5-1
Tr-SAM DE PINTO

(1-0-0-0-.000)

1:524 M1
1:52 PCD5/8

3, 1:52 PCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 5 1 0 0 $7,493
2025: 30 4 3 3 $32,249
Life: 71 9 7 8 $115,370

LAST 5 STS. - $7,493
5Feb26 8YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :282 :584 1:273 1:571 80 6/8 56 56 4o1 41 4nk :292 1:571 BartlettJas 4.63 KopiLuwak,KomodoBeach,Shakespeare 22-1
24Jan26 9M1 ft Tm<86cd $15,000 1 :27 :544 1:224 1:52 81 10/10 1010 108 10oo9¢107¡ 88 :29 1:533 MarohnJrJim 61.50 CaviartLotus,BuildingBoost,CompensateMe 15-1
17Jan26 7M1 gd Tm<86cd $15,000 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:50 91 7/10 79 77£ 76 65¢ 54¢ :263 1:504 LachancePat 96.10 DaDelightful,DontbothermenoneN,BeachClubMonty 32-1
10Jan26 7M1 sy Tm<86cd $15,000 1 :271 :543 1:232 1:513 83 7/10 99£ 912 97 95¡ 95 :274 1:523 KellyCol 19.10 StayGrounded,StellarYankee,PineappleCrunch 42-2
3Jan26 13M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :273 :563 1:252 1:524 90 6/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 12¡ :272 1:524 BeckwithBre *2.30 BetOnMac,StormTheCourt,GandalfTheBay 29-1
27Dec25 13M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :56 1:24 1:52 77 9/9 99¡ 911 98£ 87¢ 75¢ :271 1:53 CuttingJac 78.30 PointsNorth,CaviartSargent,ChevronArtN 23-1
19Dec25 12YR1/2 gd Nw5259l5 $13,000 1 :281 :584 1:274 1:564 80 3/8 22 21¡ 22¢ 24 27£ :301 1:582 LachancePat 4.23 PopIt,BetOnMac,JettStarN 50-2
6Dec25 5M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :263 :56 1:242 1:521 78 2/9 32¢ 42¡ 42£ 52 53 :274 1:524 AhleJoh 9.00 DaDelightful,Haggard,LiteNSweet 34-0
22Nov25 11M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :264 :551 1:232 1:513 81 8/10 912 912 87£ 65 62£ :271 1:521 TrittonLau 86.90 PineappleCrunch,Avanti,SteelyKnife 43-0

6
Yellow R

WHITE LOTUS (L) b h 4 Tall Dark Stranger-Imagine Dragon-Dragon Again
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (129-45-19-19-.480)

7-5
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(58-17-7-13-.435)

1:554 YR1/2
1:512 PHL5/8

3, 1:512 PHL5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,500
2025: 23 3 5 4 $40,696
Life: 31 4 7 4 $74,671

LAST 5 STS. - $12,195
5Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw5696l5 $13,000 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:554 86 1/8 2¡ 11¡ 11¡ 15 18 :274 1:554 BartlettJas L *.79 WhiteLotus,StatesidelckdwnGb,ItzaDangerzoneA 22-1
24Jan26 3M1 ft Qua 1 :293 :592 1:291 1:571 -- 4/6 21 21¡ 21¢ 11 1nk :274 1:571 BartlettJas L WhiteLotus,ExpeditedService,OrderOneToGo 18-2
7Dec25 13Phl5/8 ft Cgnw5pm $13,500 1 :264 :56 1:242 1:53 85 1/8 33¢ 33¢ 42¡ 53 41 :282 1:531 AllardSim L 8.00 WarNoMore,BettorSafe,ShiningMoment 40-0
30Nov25 5Phl5/8 ft Cgnw5pm $13,500 1 :274 :571 1:243 1:531 78 4/6 21£ 21£ 31¡ 21¡ 24 :291 1:54 NapolitanoJrGeoL 9.70 CaptainLuffy,WhiteLotus,HeavenNeedsMe 41-0
15Nov25 11Pcd5/8 ft W2-5pm Cg $16,000 1 :28 :57 1:241 1:513 75 6/8 77¡ 77£ 87 74£ 78£ :274 1:532 AllardSim L 41.20 MoneyhillGb,ChiefBogo,HeavenNeedsMe 48-0
8Nov25 13Pcd5/8 ft Nw4pm Cg $15,500 1 :274 :563 1:243 1:514 78 1/7 11¢ 21¢ 31 31¢ 42¡ :272 1:521 AllardSim L 9.20 MoneyhillGb,HeavenNeedsMe,ShiningMoment 56-0
1Nov25 4Pcd5/8 ft Nw4pm Cg $15,500 1 :281 :561 1:242 1:522 42 x2x/8 x828 8dis 8dis 8dis 841£ 2:004 AllardSim L 12.50 ChiefBogo,BettorsDesire,Falkirk 51-0
21Oct25 11YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $19,000 1 :281 :573 1:254 1:531 86 6/8 33 33 2o1¡ 2£ 32 :273 1:533 KellyCol L 11.75 SterlingChoice,KwickSandA,WhiteLotus 60-0
7Oct25 1YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $19,000 1 :282 :571 1:252 1:524 83 6/8 66 68¡ 6o4£ 43¡ 34£ :272 1:534 BartlettJas L 26.03 RenaldoN,WarNoMore,WhiteLotus 71-0
YRX - 02/12/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 THURSDAY
12 Feb. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
F& M CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $14,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $24,000
SEA STORM (L) gr m 6 Bettor's Delight-Preference-Admirals Galley
Owner: Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ
Breeder: Seaspray Stables LTD,BC, CA

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (129-45-19-19-.480)

9-5
Tr-IZZY ESTRADA

(25-4-5-3-.311)

1:564 MR1/2
1:531 PHL5/8

4, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 80

2026: 5 1 1 1 $9,258
2025: 32 6 4 4 $38,957
Life: 70 11 10 9 $82,870

LAST 5 STS. - $9,258
5Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:573 76 5/8 56 56 53¢ 42¡ 21¢ :292 1:574 StrattonJor L 3.05 DisaronnoHill,SeaStorm,HuntsFlower 22-1
29Jan26 10YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 73 6/8 76 75 56¢ 53¡ 44 :30 1:58 EngblomPet L 19.68 FightNotFlight,PinkRuby,HuntsFlower 13-1
20Jan26 10MR1/2 ft 15000cl Op $7,200 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:564 79 6/6 68¢ 65£ 65 44£ 55¢ :293 1:574 AldrichJrBru L 22.32 BetterBeGouda,OstroHanover,KjHunter 18-2
14Jan26 10MR1/2 ft 12500cl Op $6,900 1 :274 :564 1:264 1:564 76 5/7 68£ 5o5 2o1 31¢ 1nk :294 1:564 MertonMic L 15.08 SeaStorm,HarambeDeo,JBGram 44-0
7Jan26 2MR1/2 sy 12500cl Op $6,900 1 :29 1:00 1:292 1:581 75 5be/7 55 5o4£ 4o2£ 44¢ 36 :292 1:592 MertonMic L 7.24 HarambeDeo,OstroHanover,SeaStorm 38-2
30Dec25 6MR1/2 ft 12500cl Op $6,900 1 :29 :592 1:274 1:572 86 6/8 2o£ 21 21£ 22¡ 22¡ :293 1:574 MertonGre L 12.55 Transparency,SeaStorm,Loulouameri 22-2

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $24,000
BOUT DAMN TIME A b m 7 Art Major-Sounds Alive-Live or Die
Owner: Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ
Breeder: Yabby Dam Farms Limited,AS

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (99-7-20-11-.220)

3-1
Tr-CORY STRATTON

(67-7-16-8-.277)
1:532 YR1/2

6, 1:532 YR1/2
Power # 65

2026: 4 0 0 1 $4,113
2025: 31 2 5 6 $54,830
Life: 54 13 8 8 $130,213

LAST 5 STS. - $7,613
3Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:562 80 2/8 55 56 5o3¢ 42¢ 3¡ :292 1:562 StrattonJor *1.43 DashNCache,BeantownBabe,BoutDamnTimeA 23-1
27Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :284 :593 1:291 1:583 72 5/8 79 6o6¡ 4o4£ 42£ 42¡ :284 1:59 StrattonJor 7.89 Nuttinbuthebest,RacinForRoyalty,CoalfordsnshineGb 16-1
9Jan26 6M1 ft Fm17500clh $12,500 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:513 79 5/10 1o1 11¢ 11 2hd 42¡ :273 1:52 BeckwithBre 2.30 IdealSkies,NiteTimeDeal,OddsOnSaraSara 49-0
2Jan26 10M1 ft Fmnw7500cd $12,500 1 :272 :55 1:224 1:514 82 5/10 86¡ 95¢ 109¢ 107 106£ :283 1:531 KellyCol 26.80 MoreGoodaN,TennisQueen,AbsolutePower 26-1
18Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :284 :584 1:272 1:563 75 1/7 21£ 21¡ 1ons 1ns 2ns :291 1:563 StrattonCor *1.30 Yuengling,BoutDamnTimeA,CanneryRow 42-0
9Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:564 81 1/8 21¡ 21£ 21¡ 2£ 11¢ :293 1:564 StrattonJor 7.48 BoutDamnTimeA,DisaronnoHill,BluebirdCrush 30-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $24,000
TESLA POWER (L) b m 6 Betterthancheddar-Power It Up-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Klis Brothers Stable,E Northport,NY
Breeder: Jeffrey Williamson,ON, CA

STEVE SMITH 158 gra-red-blk (7-0-0-1-.048)

20-1
Tr-BRUCE LAUER

(10-0-1-2-.122)
1:53 M1

5, 1:53 M1
Power # 41

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 2 4 2 $25,297
Life: 93 10 13 11 $112,472

LAST 5 STS. - $300
5Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:573 72 4/8 67¡ 67¡ 65¢ 64¢ 75£ :30 1:584 SmithSte L 64.52 DisaronnoHill,SeaStorm,HuntsFlower 22-1
18Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :284 :584 1:272 1:563 68 4/7 67£ 67¡ 77£ 76¢ 77 :29 1:58 ButerTyl L 86.77 Yuengling,BoutDamnTimeA,CanneryRow 42-0
11Dec25 2YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:562 75 7/8 79 79 78 75¢ 77£ :291 1:58 SmithSte L 83.24 KissinJoe,FightNotFlight,SpDancinwithstarz 29-0
4Dec25 4YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:262 1:563 76 1/7 68¢ 68 66 74£ 64¢ :294 1:572 StrattonJor L 33.47 FightNotFlight,DearAbbey,SpDancinwithstarz 27-1
21Nov25 11Phl5/8 ft Mnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :274 :572 1:254 1:542 60 1/7 33 33¢ 3o3¢ 44¡ 511¡ :301 1:563 TetrickTim L 3.70 NeedUrOpinion,Catnap,SpeakYourMind 55-0
14Nov25 2Phl5/8 ft Mnw1250l4 $6,000 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:55 68 3/8 68¡ 4o3¡ 2o1¡ 2¡ 54 :304 1:554 TetrickTim L 2.00 WayTooSweet,FlowerShops,WontBackDown 53-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $24,000
YOU BEDA ROCK (L) br m 9 Rock N Roll Heaven-Beda Hanover-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Lester Gelardi Jr,Goldens Bridge,NY
Breeder: Eugene W Landy,NJ

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (73-11-9-10-.265)

3-1
Tr-JOHN GRASSO

(10-2-3-1-.400)

1:562 YR1/2
1:523 M1

5, 1:521 M1
Power # 59

2026: 3 1 0 1 $8,680
2025: 38 8 4 2 $78,040
Life: 169 26 21 20 $222,763

LAST 5 STS. - $15,680
4Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :281 :574 1:264 1:562 80 1/8 33¢ 33¡ 2o1£ 11 13 :291 1:562 SiegelmanAus L 1.85 YouBedaRock,BluebirdCrush,ILovedHerFirst 20-1
28Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :572 1:273 1:58 76 7/8 78¡ 78£ 5oo2¡ 41£ 3¡ :30 1:58 SiegelmanAus L 37.94 DisaronnoHill,SpDancinwithstarz,YouBedaRock 13-1
20Jan26 9YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :29 :591 1:282 1:574 73 8/8 810 810 8o6£ 75¡ 66 :291 1:59 SiegelmanAus L 42.44 Yuengling,PinkRuby,RacinForRoyalty 17-1
18Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:554 70 8/8 2o¡ 2o1¢ 8o7¢ 88 811 :311 1:58 HollandBre L 2.91 FightNotFlight,DelitfulcatherinN,ILovedHerFirst 42-0
11Dec25 11YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:563 81 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 13¡ 14£ :292 1:563 HollandBre L *.64 YouBedaRock,IrisSeelster,WhosPerfect 29-0
4Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:563 80 3/8 2ohd 11¡ 12 14 15£ :292 1:563 HollandBre L *1.00 YouBedaRock,ShangriLaHanover,WhosPerfect 27-1

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $24,000
MC ANGEL (L) b m 7 Mcardle-Denyittotheend-Tell All
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY
Breeder: Lawrence J Crawford,GA

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (89-9-12-15-.232)

5-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(51-5-11-4-.244)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:55 YR1/2 Q
5, 1:522 YR1/2
Power # 64

2026: 3 0 1 1 $5,180
2025: 23 1 1 3 $22,565
Life: 121 25 24 12 $328,519

LAST 5 STS. - $12,800
4Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :281 :574 1:264 1:562 69 5/8 11£ 12 11£ 21 611 :314 1:583 HollandBre L 4.50 YouBedaRock,BluebirdCrush,ILovedHerFirst 20-1
27Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :29 :59 1:282 1:58 77 7/8 2£ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ :293 1:581 ButerTyl L 34.43 StonecoldGirl,McAngel,MikiTheClown 16-1
20Jan26 2YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:564 81 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 4o4 43¢ 31¡ :29 1:57 HollandBre L 4.51 StonecoldGirl,DwsDarlene,McAngel 17-1
12Dec25 2YR1/2 ft Fmnw5000l5 $13,000 1 :282 :583 1:263 1:562 79 2/7 32¢ 34 2o3¡ 21¡ 1£ :291 1:562 HollandBre L 9.27 McAngel,OverIce,HuntsFlower 30-0
4Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :59 1:283 1:58 70 6/6 67£ 67¡ 6o8 57£ 43£ :283 1:584 HollandBre L 24.52 BigCityDaisy,PinkRuby,DelitfulcatherinN 27-1
11Nov25 10YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:561 68 7/7 78 79¢ 78 76¢ 78 :291 1:574 HollandBre L 26.10 BgCtyDsy,DfnngthMmnt,LnmpKnckmbck 37-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $24,000
SHAKE ME LOOSE (L) b m 6 Always a Virgin-Sand Pleasure-Cambest
Owner: M Fiumenero,Frmngdl,NJ;J Frawley,Pnt Plsnt,NJ;W Bena,Crtrt,NJ;W Mcghee,Hwl,NJ
Breeder: Lavon L Miller,IN

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (91-15-9-15-.275)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL FIUMENERO

(4-1-0-0-.250)
1:544 BTVA1/2

3, 1:53 IND1
Power # 70

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,120
2025: 36 5 6 3 $48,497
Life: 109 24 9 9 $148,543

LAST 5 STS. - $6,495
5Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:573 72 3/8 33 3o3 3o1¡ 31¡ 65¢ :303 1:583 GingrasYan L 8.43 DisaronnoHill,SeaStorm,HuntsFlower 22-1
28Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :572 1:273 1:58 67 6/8 2o£ 2o£ 2o1¡ 72 89 :32 1:594 GingrasYan L 11.43 DisaronnoHill,SpDancinwithstarz,YouBedaRock 13-1
20Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :293 1:001 1:291 1:574 75 5/8 33 33 3o1£ 42 42£ :284 1:582 ButerTyl L 9.30 Kat,Nuttinbuthebest,ILovedHerFirst 17-1
19Dec25 8Phl5/8 sy Mnw5000l4 $7,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:571 81 3/7 56¡ 5o5¢ 2o¢ 2¡ 11¡ :303 1:571 TetrickTim L 11.30 ShakeMeLoose,FeelingSweet,LuluRocks 53-2
12Dec25 12Phl5/8 ft Mnw2500l4 $6,500 1 :274 :57 1:243 1:541 77 4/7 12 11£ 1¡ 1¡ 21¢ :294 1:542 BeckwithBre L 3.70 VndttBlChp,ShkMLs,WdnsdyBlchp 35-0
5Dec25 12Phl5/8 ft Mnw2500l4 $6,500 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:551 75 3/8 68 67£ 4o3¢ 33¢ 33¢ :282 1:554 BeckwithBre L 20.60 TrumpsGirl,LisaLane,ShakeMeLoose 30-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $24,000
PINE BUSH MAGA (L) b m 6 American Ideal-Al Raza N-Gotta Go Cullect
Owner: Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Durazzano Stable LLC,NY

TYLER BUTER 160 br-go (47-1-6-7-.142)

20-1
Tr-RICKY BUCCI

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Diana Maglio

1:58 YR1/2 Q
1:543 YR1/2

5, 1:543 YR1/2
Power # 71

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 5 6 5 $61,199
Life: 96 10 16 14 $140,653

LAST 5 STS. - $5,740
5Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :282 :583 1:281 1:58 -- 2/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1nk :294 1:58 SiegelmanAus L PineBushMaga,BenhopeRulzN,LyonsPride 22-1
2Dec25 1YR1/2 gd Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:544 68 7/8 710 710 79£ 714 716¡ :30 1:58 ButerTyl L 69.63 DisaronnoHill,StonecoldGirl,BoutDamnTimeA 37-1
18Nov25 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :27 :572 1:261 1:561 76 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 2£ :30 1:562 LachancePat L 7.74 EbonyLady,PineBushMaga,CanneryRow 40-0
21Oct25 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $15,000 1 :273 :572 1:26 1:543 69 3/8 2¡ 21¡ 32¡ 45¢ 610£ :302 1:564 ButerTyl L 7.89 WhosPerfect,MikiTheClown,Emdoubleakay 60-0
10Oct25 1YR1/2 ft Fmnw5000l5 $14,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:531 78 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 23¢ 26 49 :301 1:55 ButerTyl L 5.58 IdealCover,JiveDancingA,Purameri 57-0
3Oct25 10YR1/2 ft Fmnw6001l5 $14,000 1 :264 :56 1:244 1:54 80 4/6 55£ 57£ 5o6 54 41¢ :281 1:541 ButerTyl L 11.59 RazzinJazz,HangonCowgirl,IdealCover 66-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $24,000
SP DANCINWITHSTARZ b m 5 Dancin Yankee-Angelic Star-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Michael Rekoon,Westfield,NJ
Breeder: Leah R Rhoades,PA

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (73-6-10-8-.195)

20-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(33-4-5-4-.246)
1:551 DELA1/2

4, 1:551 DELA1/2
Power # 48

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,200
2025: 40 7 5 5 $36,060
Life: 93 19 22 11 $125,298

LAST 5 STS. - $7,000
4Feb26 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :281 :574 1:264 1:562 74 7/8 79£ 79£ 7o5¢ 63¢ 57¡ :30 1:574 BrennanGeo 28.70 YouBedaRock,BluebirdCrush,ILovedHerFirst 20-1
28Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :572 1:273 1:58 75 3/8 55¢ 56¢ 8o4¢ 62 2¡ :293 1:58 BrennanGeo 24.60 DisaronnoHill,SpDancinwithstarz,YouBedaRock 13-1
20Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :293 1:001 1:291 1:574 68 8/8 811 811 76¢ 77¢ 711¢ :293 2:00 BrennanGeo 80.20 Kat,Nuttinbuthebest,ILovedHerFirst 17-1
18Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :58 1:264 1:562 74 6/8 66¡ 68¢ 64¡ 63£ 43 :292 1:57 BrennanGeo 17.73 BigCityDaisy,EbonyLady,PinkRuby 42-0
11Dec25 2YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:562 80 2/8 33 33 2o1¡ 2hd 31¢ :291 1:563 GingrasYan 3.49 KissinJoe,FightNotFlight,SpDancinwithstarz 29-0
4Dec25 4YR1/2 ft Fm20000clm $14,000 1 :273 :572 1:262 1:563 78 7/7 710 79¡ 7o6 63¢ 33 :293 1:571 BrennanGeo 19.26 FightNotFlight,DearAbbey,SpDancinwithstarz 27-1
YRX - 02/12/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 THURSDAY
12 Feb. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NAADA WINTER SERIES LEG #4 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $13,100
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

I'M OUT (L)Q br g 5 Father Patrick-Bundle of Energy-Credit Winner
Owner: Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Joseph A Faraldo,Kew Gardens,NY
Breeder: Robert S Detweiler,KY

JOHN CALABRESE 185 br-wh-o go (3-1-0-0-.333)

7-5
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(33-4-5-4-.246)
1:54 PHL5/8

4, 1:54 PHL5/8
Power # 63

2026: 3 0 1 0 $5,498
2025: 31 4 3 7 $43,050
Life: 63 9 7 14 $133,734

LAST 5 STS. - $5,973
6Feb26 9YR1/2 ftQNw8524l5 $15,000 1 :293 :594 1:292 1:584 83 4/8 2ns 32£ 53¡ 44¡ 41 :29 1:59 BrennanGeo L 12.60 BayBreezeHanover,StreetGossip,Chapheart 24-1
30Jan26 10YR1/2 ftQNw5774l5 $13,000 1 :284 1:00 1:29 1:58 91 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 22 :291 1:582 BrennanGeo L 16.26 BayBreezeHanover,ImOut,IceBreakersK 9-1
22Jan26 1YR1/2 ftQNaada W L1 $13,100 1 :29 :59 1:292 1:592 71 2/8 42£ 44¡ 4o3¡ 54£ 45£ :303 2:003 AdamczykAnd L 8.97 CalMilesNShell,RogerRabbit,ShowTheWill 36-1
28Dec25 10Phl5/8 gdQAhdc $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:57 75 3/8 75 75 87¢ 77 65£ :30 1:581 FaraldoJos L 33.70 RogerRabbit,ShakeNBake,Certify 36-1
19Dec25 11YR1/2 gd Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :30 1:01 1:31 2:02 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FthrMk,DrwThLn,Intrntnlcrz scrtchd-sick 50-2
11Dec25 8Phl5/8 ftQNw7500l4 $9,500 1 :272 :561 1:242 1:55 83 8/8 812 815 612 58 58¢ :294 1:563 NapolitanoAnt L 89.40 KingAlphonso,ABlueMillion,HowlingathemoonDk 36-0

2
Blue R

PSALMSFORTYSIXFIVE (L)Q b m 6 Fitzmagic-Baltic Onthe Rocks-Abc Garland
Owner: Scott V Keppler,Ridgefield,CT
Breeder: Penny D Brown,MI

SCOTT KEPPLER 205 blk-yel-wh (3-0-2-0-.370)

3-1
Tr-JOSE GODINEZ

(14-2-2-2-.270)
1:592 YR1/2

4, 1:583 MR1/2
Power # 64

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,275
2025: 36 4 4 9 $47,477
Life: 100 14 19 25 $163,821

LAST 5 STS. - $5,939
29Jan26 1YR1/2 ftQNaada W L2 $13,100 1 :291 :59 1:29 2:002 73 7/8 2o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 :313 2:004 KepplerSco L 6.35 MrContestant,Psalmsfortysixfive,ValiHanover 13-2
22Jan26 3YR1/2 ftQNaada W L1 $13,100 1 :294 1:012 1:304 2:011 60 8/8 811 7o10 810 710 79 :301 2:03 KepplerSco L 20.16 Certify,KilimanjaroNl,Velociraptor 36-1
14Jan26 1MR1/2 ftQQua 1 :29 :592 1:292 1:591 -- 3/6 47 46¡ 3o5¡ 35 22 :291 1:593 CarterWil L MrContestant,Psalmsfortysixfive,ReelEmIn 36-0
31Dec25 5MR1/2 ftQOpen $7,500 1 :291 :59 1:282 1:591 -- 2/7 68 713 7dis 7dis 7dis KepplerSco L 30.00 MakinMagicTonite,PrinceArchie,WinAndDream 22-1
10Dec25 3MR1/2 ftQNw900psl5 $7,200 1 :293 :591 1:29 1:592 88 2/7 43¡ 3o2¢ 2o1 2¢ 2¡ :301 1:592 KepplerSco L *1.23 CarreraHanover,Psalmsfortysixfive,MakinMagicTonite 30-1
3Dec25 8MR1/2 ftQOpen Two $7,200 1 :292 1:002 1:292 1:592 84 4/7 55¡ 5o3£ 4o2¢ 43 3nk :293 1:592 KepplerSco L 17.24 TheLastChapter,WinAndDream,Psalmsfortysixfive 32-0

3
White R

HUNTERS GAL (L)Q b m 8 Cr Power Glide-Hunter Nicole-Schimitar
Owner: Mary T Cuerbo,Maple Shade,NJ
Breeder: Kermit P Allen,ME

JOSEPH LEE 200 n blu-wh-o go (4-0-1-0-.139)

20-1
Tr-KENNETH HESS JR

(1-0-0-0-.000)
1:562 M1

7, 1:562 M1
Power # 64

2026: 3 0 1 1 $2,550
2025: 41 3 7 4 $45,375
Life: 185 24 36 30 $201,692

LAST 5 STS. - $4,930
29Jan26 1YR1/2 ftQNaada W L2 $13,100 1 :291 :59 1:29 2:002 61 6/8 810 78 712 67¢ 613£ :314 2:031 PolanskyMik L 16.13 MrContestant,Psalmsfortysixfive,ValiHanover 13-2
11Jan26 3M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :281 :561 1:25 1:544 78 4/10 78¢ 79 67¢ 47¢ 310 :302 1:564 ClarkJrWil L 8.50 Ourmomentntime,CustomFit,HuntersGal 44-0
2Jan26 2M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :281 :57 1:272 1:57 78 9/10 914 911 10oo8¡ 57¡ 24 :284 1:574 ClarkJrWil L 19.10 KnickknackHanover,HuntersGal,PokerPlay 26-1
18Dec25 4M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :284 :574 1:284 1:581 63 4/9 65¢ 6o3¡ 6oo3¢ 32¡ 21 :29 1:582 ClarkJrWil L 5.90 FashionForever,HuntersGal,Gatsby 44-0
4Dec25 4M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :292 :59 1:282 1:581 66 6/10 65¢ 5o4 5o4£ 45¢ 46¢ :30 1:592 ClarkJrWil L 3.80 GoogooEyes,UsurpHanover,Perron 28-1
28Nov25 3M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :293 :582 1:283 1:583 68 5/10 98¢ 86¡ 8o5¡ 53£ 43¡ :293 1:591 ClarkJrWil L 4.10 ImTheMuscle,Perron,Vanguard 38-1

4
Green S

TARPON SPRINGS S (L)Q br g 7 Uncle Lasse-Classification-Scarlet Knight
Owner: Ivan S Llopez,Farmingdale,NJ
Breeder: Stefan B Melander,SD

TONY BELTRAMI 170 mar-blk-wh (3-0-0-1-.111)

10-1
Tr-IVAN LLOPEZ

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 PHL5/8

6, 1:551 PHL5/8
Power # 53

2026: 3 0 0 0 $926
2025: 23 1 4 6 $23,470
Life: 67 4 10 11 $65,019

LAST 5 STS. - $2,366
6Feb26 6M1 ftQTm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :29 :583 1:282 1:572 66 7/8 66¡ 54£ 64 65 67£ :294 1:59 LlopezIva L 61.70 MassiveMatter,HoofbeatsDeVie,DarkMind 30-1
11Jan26 7M1 ftQTm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :29 :571 1:26 1:562 62 9/10 911 913 1012 1015 1018 :313 2:00 LlopezIva L 75.50 HermosoRey,StormontHappyDay,BarnCredit 44-0
2Jan26 7M1 ftQTm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:553 79 3/10 57¢ 55£ 54¡ 65 54 :29 1:562 LlopezIva L 38.70 AardiesPeakN,MagicMelvin,Parody 26-1
19Dec25 5Phl5/8 syQ12500clhc $9,000 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:573 74 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 44¢ :302 1:582 BeyerTro L 4.40 FrankTheElder,LovePoison,EeeZWow 53-1
11Dec25 1Phl5/8 ftQ12500clhc $9,000 1 :284 :594 1:274 1:58 69 6/7 21£ 11¡ 22¡ 33 45¡ :304 1:59 MillerTyl L 3.90 Jacked,BarsOpen,BuckeyeCash 36-0
4Dec25 1Phl5/8 ftQ12500clhc $9,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:552 81 4/7 33 33¢ 43¢ 41¡ 33 :30 1:56 MillerTyl L 26.00 FurstIgorS,Jacked,TarponSpringsS 39-0

5
Black R

YOUMEANDWHISKEY (L) b m 5 Maestro Blue Chip-Mya Tri-Pining Fora Tri
Owner: Geovany Hernandez,Wrightstown,NJ
Breeder: Bob E Wientjes,KY;Walter E Haynes Jr,IN

GEOVANY HERNANDEZ 160 r blu-wh-go (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-GEOVANY HERNANDEZ

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:012 STGA1/2

3, 1:574 STGA1/2
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $255
2025: 37 1 6 4 $33,840
Life: 81 5 18 15 $77,909

LAST 5 STS. - $4,550
11Jan26 3M1 ft Tm<71cd $8,500 1 :281 :561 1:25 1:544 76 3/10 43 42¡ 5o4¢ 36¢ 511£ :312 1:571 HernandezGeo L 27.30 Ourmomentntime,CustomFit,HuntersGal 44-0
7Dec25 5Phl5/8 ft Ahdc $7,500 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:58 47 6/7 1ohd 5o6 715 718 729¡ :342 2:034 HernandezGeo L 26.40 BigLimo,BigCharlieMoran,MyBigKadillac 40-0
28Nov25 1M1 ft Tm<71cd $8,500 1 :28 :563 1:262 1:57 73 6/9 2ns 21¡ 31 42¡ 46 :313 1:581 HernandezGeo L 14.40 ChampaBayHall,KameranHanover,Resolved 38-1
22Nov25 3Pcd5/8 hy Ahdc $10,000 1 :282 :582 1:281 1:58 70 6/7 11¢ 11¢ 2hd 21¢ 37£ :312 1:593 HernandezGeo L 7.50 BraveByDesign,SnowmanHanover,Youmeandwhiskey 46-1
15Nov25 3Pcd5/8 ft Ahdc $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:56 72 3/7 11¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 25¢ :303 1:57 HernandezGeo L 12.80 Chiplosive,Youmeandwhiskey,SnowmanHanover 48-0
8Nov25 3Pcd5/8 ft Ahdc $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:581 63 4/7 2£ 21¢ 31¢ 3£ 41¢ :30 1:582 HernandezGeo L 11.90 MassiveMatter,Certify,MamyWata 58-0

6
Yellow S

MUSCLE DAN (L)Q b g 7 Dover Dan-Windsongmusclelady-Muscle Mass
Owner: Joseph Ciuffetelli,Yorktown Heights,NY;Albert Ciuffetelli,Mahopac,NY
Breeder: M Lehman & O Bontrager & J Lengacher Jr,IN;etc.

TONY CIUFFETELLI 188 wh-blu-red (1-0-1-0-.556)

4-1
Tr-TONY CIUFFETELLI

(2-1-1-0-.778)
1:56 VD7/8 Q

6, 1:56 VD7/8 Q
Power # 71

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,950
2025: 31 1 6 7 $35,525
Life: 141 12 22 26 $210,784

LAST 5 STS. - $6,158
5Feb26 1YR1/2 ftQNaada W L3 $13,400 1 :284 :59 1:29 1:594 80 3/7 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2£ :31 2:00 CiuffetelliTon L 2.75 TheLastChapter,MuscleDan,FashionForever 22-2
23Jan26 4M1 ftQNw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :29 :572 1:261 1:561 78 6/10 32 33¢ 43¡ 54¢ *67¡ pl5 :304 1:573 CiuffetelliTon L149.20 HowlingathemoonDk,BankOnMe,RocketManHill pl5 23-1
2Jan26 7M1 ftQTm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:553 66 7/10 13 2£ 43¢ 812 917¢ :314 1:59 CiuffetelliTon L 57.30 AardiesPeakN,MagicMelvin,Parody 26-1
15Dec25 2Stga1/2 ftQNw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:59 72 x2/8 711 711 6o5¡ 65¢ 35¡ :302 2:00 CiuffetelliTon L 7.35 DrinkOnIt,GreatUnknown,MuscleDan 22-0
8Dec25 2Stga1/2 ftQNw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :282 1:00 1:294 2:00 73 1/7 21¡ 32¢ 31£ 31£ 31¢ :30 2:001 CiuffetelliTon L 9.34 KameranHanover,MysticalSomolli,MuscleDan 20-0
1Dec25 10Stga1/2 ftQNw2500l5cd $6,300 1 :291 1:02 1:313 2:02 63 5/8 43 53¢ 53£ 33£ 33¢ :301 2:023 CiuffetelliTon L 1.95 MitchellHanover,TownBranch,MuscleDan 33-0

7
Pink S

FASHION FOREVER (L)Q bl g 11 Credit Winner-Yalta Hanover-Andover Hall
Owner: George Bullukian,Franklin,MA;Charles F Krippendorf,Spring Lake,NJ
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

DAWN ANDERSON 124 r blu-blk-wh (2-0-0-1-.167)

20-1
Tr-KAREN GARLAND

(5-0-0-1-.067)
1:581 M1

3, 1:55 PHL5/8
Power # 64

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,878
2025: 31 2 3 6 $26,597
Life: 210 19 26 28 $362,255

LAST 5 STS. - $6,413
5Feb26 1YR1/2 ftQNaada W L3 $13,400 1 :284 :59 1:29 1:594 78 7/7 44£ 44¡ 44£ 33 33 :302 2:002 AndersonDaw L 47.28 TheLastChapter,MuscleDan,FashionForever 22-2
2Jan26 12M1 ftQTm<74.5cd $9,000 1 :292 :58 1:272 1:58 75 5/10 77£ 78¢ 86¡ 95¢ 96¡ :303 1:591 SmithSte L 39.80 HermosoRey,GetSomeCash,CandyBomber 26-1
18Dec25 4M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :284 :574 1:284 1:581 64 2/9 41£ 31¢ 31 2£ 11 :291 1:581 SmithSte L 3.80 FashionForever,HuntersGal,Gatsby 44-0
12Dec25 11M1 ftQNw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :29 :572 1:27 1:561 73 1/7 43 43£ 54¢ 45¡ 66 :293 1:572 SmithSte L 22.00 Haloa,RogerRabbit,DominionDay 30-1
4Dec25 4M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :292 :59 1:282 1:581 66 9/10 99¢ 9o7¢ 7o6 56¢ 57¡ :30 1:593 SmithSte L 15.80 GoogooEyes,UsurpHanover,Perron 28-1
21Nov25 13M1 ftQTm<71cd $8,500 1 :282 :58 1:272 1:563 70 5/9 11¢ 11¢ 11 1hd 32¡ :293 1:57 SmithSte L 6.50 Muskingum,MassterBlue,FashionForever 49-0

8
Gray R

MR CONTESTANT (L) b g 11 Winning Mister-Lovely Challenge-Star Challenge
Owner: Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

N. (YOGI) SHERIDAN 195 k grn-wh-b go (3-1-0-1-.444)

8-1
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(16-1-0-2-.104)

1:591 MR1/2 Q
1:564 STGA1/2

6, 1:541 WBSB7/8
Power # 64

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,598
2025: 40 5 2 6 $53,244
Life: 270 47 28 29 $440,889

LAST 5 STS. - $8,334
6Feb26 2M1 ft Qua 1 :29 :573 1:271 1:562 -- 5/6 21¡ 21¡ 2o1 21 41¡ :291 1:563 SmithSte L Shoresy,StrikingTactful,Torrone 25-2
29Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Naada W L2 $13,100 1 :291 :59 1:29 2:002 74 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 :312 2:002 SheridanN. L 1.86 MrContestant,Psalmsfortysixfive,ValiHanover 13-2
22Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Naada W L1 $13,100 1 :294 1:012 1:304 2:011 63 7/8 33 33 33£ 34¡ 46 :304 2:022 SheridanN. L 25.18 Certify,KilimanjaroNl,Velociraptor 36-1
14Jan26 1MR1/2 ft Qua 1 :29 :592 1:292 1:591 -- 5/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 12£ 12 :294 1:591 MertonGre L MrContestant,Psalmsfortysixfive,ReelEmIn 36-0
15Dec25 2Stga1/2 ft Nw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:59 71 7/8 69 68 75£ 76¡ 68¡ :304 2:003 DevauxJam L 27.47 DrinkOnIt,GreatUnknown,MuscleDan 22-0
8Dec25 2Stga1/2 ft Nw5000l5cd $9,200 1 :282 1:00 1:294 2:00 71 6/7 68 6o4¡ 6o4¢ 64£ 65¢ :302 2:01 DevauxJam L 6.66 KameranHanover,MysticalSomolli,MuscleDan 20-0
YRX - 02/12/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 THURSDAY
12 Feb. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (6-7-8) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $40,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $18,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $48,000
NYMERIAQ b m 5 Chapter Seven-Zette Minx-Muscle Hill
Owner: M Spacc Stbs,NY;Fiddler's Creek Stbs,FL;Tar Heel Rcg,PA;Big Red Zoooming Bye,FL
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (73-11-9-10-.265)

7-2
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(60-11-10-9-.326)
1:552 YR1/2

3, 1:54 VD7/8
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 2 0 $23,900
Life: 26 9 3 2 $155,946

LAST 5 STS. - $14,750
5Feb26 5YR1/2 ftQNw20251l5 $23,000 1 :284 :581 1:262 1:552 84 3/8 44¡ 44£ 510 610 718¢ :303 1:59 ButerTyl 45.55 UltionFaceS,MahoneSeelster,AustralHanover 22-1
30Jan26 4YR1/2 ftQQua 1 :294 :592 1:284 1:591 -- i4i/5 413 424 422 420 428 :313 2:044 KakaleyMat MadeOfDreams,MusicalRide,InfinityStone 12-1
23Jan26 2YR1/2 ftQQua T&p 1 :301 1:004 1:32 2:014 -- 1/5 45 46 3o¢ 2hd 21¡ :30 2:02 KakaleyMat SunshineShelbyN,Nymeria,KatiesUp 30-1
4Dec25 10Phl5/8 ftQNw15000l4 $13,000 1 :28 :58 1:261 1:551 68 2/7 44¡ 45 45 56£ 718¡ :313 1:584 WarrenRid 13.00 BnjmnHnvr,SprDprCpr,HnllHnvr 39-0
6Nov25 8YR1/2 ftQNw20101l5 $23,000 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:551 76 7/8 1o¡ 11¡ 11¢ ip45£ 817¡ :314 1:583 ButerTyl 4.82 MississippiStorm,SouthwindArturo,MonAmour 43-0
17Oct25 9YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $21,000 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:572 85 7/8 47 45¡ 5o3¢ 41£ 2ns :293 1:572 ButerTyl 1.68 Unevergonnagethis,Nymeria,Cactustotheclouds 55-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $40,000
CANTSTOP YANKEE (L)Q br g 7 Whataworkout-Cantstopwontstop-Credit Winner
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY
Breeder: Kapildeo Singh,NY

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (89-9-12-15-.232)

5-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(51-5-11-4-.244)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:553 YR1/2
5, 1:542 YR1/2
Power # 78

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,340
2025: 35 3 11 7 $120,305
Life: 101 14 22 16 $314,857

LAST 5 STS. - $11,340
5Feb26 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:584 82 5/8 415 44¡ 54¡ 63¡ 53 :30 1:592 HollandBre L 7.06 Wheelzablazin,WillyWalton,BellissimoFaceS 22-1
29Jan26 2YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :59 1:273 1:572 58 7/8 x824 8dis 8dis 8dis 731¡be 2:033 HollandBre L 19.61 MhnSlstr,Whlzblzn,ShkNBk broken equip 13-1
22Jan26 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :584 1:273 1:572 82 6/8 33 33 33 33 45¡ :301 1:582 HollandBre L 20.42 EnergyKing,BNicking,PedalOnMetal 36-0
18Dec25 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :592 1:281 1:573 85 7/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 3£ 2¡ :291 1:573 HollandBre L 17.71 ChipperDale,CantstopYankee,PedalOnMetal 42-0
11Dec25 10YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :592 1:284 1:593 78 4/7 44£ 45¢ 35¡ 32£ 21¡ :30 1:594 HollandBre L 1.85 BluebirdBishop,CantstopYankee,CrownMonarch 29-0
4Dec25 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:582 84 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 41¡ :303 1:583 HollandBre L 6.41 ChipperDale,MrKnowitall,Wheelzablazin 27-1

3
White S

Clm Prc: $40,000
PREMIER VICTOR (L)Q b g 5 Pilot Discretion-Doveroto-Andover Hall
Owner: Thomas G Milici,Montgomery,NY;John Urbanowicz,Hopewell Jct,NY
Breeder: Dennis L Bontrager,IN

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (73-6-10-8-.195)

8-1
Tr-KEN KOCH
(5-1-1-0-.311)

2:002 YR1/2
1:571 YR1/2

4, 1:571 YR1/2
Power # 76

2026: 5 1 1 1 $13,045
2025: 27 6 3 5 $59,651
Life: 68 14 7 13 $116,191

LAST 5 STS. - $13,045
6Feb26 8YR1/2 ftQNw15000l5 $19,000 1 :30 :594 1:29 1:583 83 2/8 33 33¡ 33 34 42¡ :292 1:59 BrennanGeo L 30.82 TheBrodster,DiamanteTrioIt,BlackTieBash 24-1
30Jan26 6YR1/2 ftQNw7500l5 $15,000 1 :292 1:001 1:292 1:594 84 2/7 1o1¢ 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 2nk :302 1:594 BrennanGeo L 3.42 RogerRabbit,PremierVictor,HatTrickMarleau 9-1
23Jan26 1YR1/2 ftQNw5000l5 $13,000 1 :292 1:003 1:293 2:002 81 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 11£ 11¢ :304 2:002 BrennanGeo L 1.72 PremierVictor,PcFreeWheeling,MazeppaN 25-1
14Jan26 5MR1/2 ftQOpen One $7,500 1 :29 :594 1:283 1:582 82 2/8 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 31¢ 31£ :294 1:584 DevauxJam L *1.53 AcklesHanover,ShakeNBake,PremierVictor 44-0
7Jan26 5MR1/2 syQOpen One $7,500 1 :29 :592 1:291 2:003 84 3/8 42¡ 64¢ 74 53 51¡ :304 2:004 DevauxJam L 3.08 DoverGlide,TheLastChapter,MakinMagicTonite 38-2
24Dec25 8MR1/2 gdQNw600psl5 $6,000 1 :284 :593 1:291 2:002 82 6/7 68¡ 6o7¢ 5o4¡ 41¡ 14 :302 2:002 DevauxJam L *1.17 PremierVictor,PatrickHanover,SdEliminator 32-2

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $40,000
SHAKE N BAKE (L)Q b g 10 Manofmanymissions-M Stewart-American Winner
Owner: Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY
Breeder: Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (99-7-20-11-.220)

8-1
Tr-PETER PELLEGRINO

(16-1-0-2-.104)

2:022 MR1/2
1:581 WDSTK1/2

3, 1:521 LEX1
Power # 66

2026: 5 1 1 1 $9,825
2025: 22 2 3 5 $22,321
Life: 154 26 27 26 $373,185

LAST 5 STS. - $9,825
5Feb26 2YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :593 1:282 1:58 86 7/8 68£ 67¡ 6o4¢ 53£ 44 :293 1:584 KellyCol L 40.03 PedalOnMetal,EnergyKing,BusyMakingMoni 22-1
29Jan26 2YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :59 1:273 1:572 87 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 4o3 23 31£ :293 1:574 KellyCol L 25.05 MahoneSeelster,Wheelzablazin,ShakeNBake 13-1
21Jan26 5MR1/2 ftQOpen $7,500 1 :291 :593 1:284 1:58 84 5/7 56 4o4¢ 2o£ 33¡ 44¡ :294 1:584 MertonGre L 3.37 MakinMagicTonite,AcklesHanover,DooWopKid 14-2
14Jan26 5MR1/2 ftQOpen One $7,500 1 :29 :594 1:283 1:582 82 4/8 32¡ 3o2¡ 2o1 21 21¡ :294 1:583 MertonGre L 4.16 AcklesHanover,ShakeNBake,PremierVictor 44-0
7Jan26 8MR1/2 syQOpen Two $7,500 1 :284 :593 1:303 2:022 80 5/7 21¢ 31£ 31¡ 31 1¡ :313 2:022 MertonGre L *.99 ShakeNBake,DcAnna,KameranHanover 38-2
28Dec25 10Phl5/8 gdQAhdc $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:57 80 5/8 2o¡ 11¡ 12¡ 11¡ 2nk :301 1:57 SheridanN. L *.90 RogerRabbit,ShakeNBake,Certify 36-1

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $40,000
FATHER MIKE b g 5 Father Patrick-Ready Any Time-Kadabra
Owner: Hero Stables,Goshen,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (129-45-19-19-.480)

3-1
Tr-NICHOLAS DEVITA

(30-4-1-4-.196)
1:553 TGDN5/8

4, 1:553 TGDN5/8
Power # 51

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,520
2025: 25 7 1 0 $41,600
Life: 63 13 12 1 $121,229

LAST 5 STS. - $16,560
5Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Nw20251l5 $23,000 1 :284 :581 1:262 1:552 90 7/8 79¢ 79¢ 714 711 613£ :29 1:581 GingrasYan 37.00 UltionFaceS,MahoneSeelster,AustralHanover 22-1
23Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Nw17841l5 $19,000 1 :283 :592 1:284 1:581 84 7/7 68¢ 78 6o6¡ 57£ 48¢ :294 1:594 ButerTyl 41.75 TheBrodster,FullOfMuscles,OnceInALifetime 25-1
19Dec25 11YR1/2 gd Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :30 1:01 1:31 2:02 76 6/7 57£ 58 5o6£ 44¡ 1¡ :293 2:02 KellyCol 6.37 FatherMike,DrawTheLine,Internationalcraze 50-2
5Dec25 12YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :284 :59 1:282 1:581 79 1/7 33 33¢ 3o3¡ 22 11¡ :291 1:581 KellyCol 5.12 FatherMike,MazeppaN,CreativeVenture 31-1
21Nov25 11YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:581 73 7/8 79£ 77£ 77¢ 89£ 47¡ :301 1:593 BartlettJas 11.17 IGetIt,DrawTheLine,Sevenshadesofgrey 49-0
8Nov25 3Pcd5/8 ft Ahdc $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:581 59 2/7 66¡ 66¢ 74¡ 74£ 75¡ :301 1:591 KrivelinRob 5.10 MassiveMatter,Certify,MamyWata 58-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $40,000
WILLY WALTON (L)Q br g 12 Cr Royal Flush-Fox Avenue Lisa-Inquirer
Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Tristan Hasspieler,ON, CA

TYLER BUTER 160 br-go (47-1-6-7-.142)

10-1
Tr-MICHAEL SEDDON

(10-0-2-3-.211)
1:56 YR1/2

8, 1:54 PHL5/8
Power # 83

2026: 3 0 1 0 $5,400
2025: 37 9 2 7 $129,340
Life: 165 38 19 25 $480,944

LAST 5 STS. - $16,560
5Feb26 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:584 84 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 :301 1:59 GingrasYan L 10.40 Wheelzablazin,WillyWalton,BellissimoFaceS 22-1
29Jan26 2YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :59 1:273 1:572 85 8/8 i33 33 33 67£ 56¢ :302 1:583 GingrasYan L 49.15 MahoneSeelster,Wheelzablazin,ShakeNBake 13-1
22Jan26 5YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:564 77 8/8 810 815 810 711 714£ :303 1:594 GingrasYan L 19.90 MahoneSeelster,ForADreamer,Wheelzablazin 36-0
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 87 1/8 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 2hd 11¡ :293 1:58 GingrasYan L 7.41 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0
4Dec25 11YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:592 77 2/5 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1ns 33 :312 2:00 StrattonJor L *.93 ForADreamer,EnergyKing,WillyWalton 27-1
20Nov25 5YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 82 7/8 78 79 7o5¢ 64¡ 64¢ :292 1:574 ButerTyl L 9.92 ChipperDale,BluebirdBishop,Crazyland 39-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $58,000
INCANTATION (L) b m 4 Muscle Mass-More Magic-Kadabra
Owner: Mardon Stables,Loretto,ON, CA
Breeder: Robert McIntosh Stables Inc & Dave A Boyle,ON, CA

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (91-15-9-15-.275)

20-1
Tr-DEBORAH DAGUET

(23-1-0-3-.087)
1:544 WBSB7/8

3, 1:544 WBSB7/8
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 3 2 4 $49,701
Life: 31 6 2 6 $97,563

LAST 5 STS. - $5,600
5Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:564 -- 2/6 45 45 48¢ 410 412£ :31 1:592 KellyCol L NightHawk,PLOscar,LuckyMumN 22-1
21Jan26 7YR1/2 ft W5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :283 :573 1:263 1:563 82 1/7 44¡ 44£ 45¢ x4x6 x67£ :303 1:581 KellyCol L 9.48 TopGunHanover,GreenMel,BourbonistaS 32-0
17Dec25 6YR1/2 ft W5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :284 :592 1:282 1:573 80 3/6 44£ 44¢ 4o2£ 41¡ 42¡ :29 1:58 KellyCol L 8.13 FirstClassRule,SundaysBrunch,MadeOfDreams 38-0
10Dec25 3YR1/2 gd W5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :291 :592 1:291 1:593 78 5/7 36 34¡ 33 32¢ 34£ :304 2:003 KellyCol L 14.41 Diplomacy,FirstClassRule,Incantation 40-1
3Dec25 11YR1/2 ft W5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:564 82 7/8 713 7o10 8o9 85£ 87 :291 1:581 KellyCol L 59.10 Misspanzee,DuranteHanover,TheThingIs 34-0
19Nov25 8YR1/2 ft W5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:57 82 8/8 812 811 6o6 52¡ 43 :291 1:573 KellyCol L 48.28 Misspanzee,SensiAmnesia,GreenMel 40-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $40,000
ENERGY KING (L) br g 6 Swan for All-Ajessia-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Fac Racing LLC,Scarsdale,NY;Joseph Di Scala Jr,Somers,NY;Yannick Gingras,Allentown,NJ
Breeder: Marlin E Eash,IN

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (62-10-6-4-.237)

9-2
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(59-13-13-12-.411)

1:572 YR1/2
1:562 YR1/2

5, 1:562 YR1/2
Power # 81

2026: 3 1 2 0 $18,000
2025: 38 2 5 5 $68,150
Life: 98 10 19 16 $221,263

LAST 5 STS. - $21,060
5Feb26 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :593 1:282 1:58 89 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 2¡ :293 1:58 GingrasYan L *1.27 PedalOnMetal,EnergyKing,BusyMakingMoni 22-1
29Jan26 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $18,000 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:58 85 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 2£ :31 1:581 BartlettJas L 1.69 PedalOnMetal,EnergyKing,BusyMakingMoni 13-1
22Jan26 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :584 1:273 1:572 87 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 11¡ :293 1:572 BartlettJas L 6.42 EnergyKing,BNicking,PedalOnMetal 36-0
18Dec25 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:552 89 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 2hd 24 36 :292 1:563 SiegelmanAus L 3.65 TillICollapseAs,BarnHall,EnergyKing 42-0
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 85 8/8 810 89 86£ 64£ 54£ :292 1:59 DubeDan L103.10 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0
4Dec25 11YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:592 79 4/5 21¡ 21¡ 31 31¡ 21 :304 1:593 SiegelmanAus L 7.89 ForADreamer,EnergyKing,WillyWalton 27-1
YRX - 02/12/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 THURSDAY
12 Feb. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 4 (7-8-9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
3-6 YEAR OLD CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $14,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Pink
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $20,000
J B GRAM (L) b g 6 Tellitlikeitis-Faith Leigh-Incredible Finale
Owner: George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL
Breeder: Frontier Farms,IL

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (129-45-19-19-.480)

3-2
Tr-MARK FORD
(23-2-4-2-.213)

1:541 YR1/2
2, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 70

2026: 5 0 1 1 $5,293
2025: 28 1 1 4 $26,810
Life: 90 13 14 11 $283,459

LAST 5 STS. - $5,293
5Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:59 69 3/8 2hd 21¡ 41¢ 52¢ 41¢ :304 1:591 BongiornoJos L 8.71 Enforcer,RoseRunAstro,StareMeDown 22-1
29Jan26 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :283 :59 1:274 1:571 40 4/8 ix7xdis 7dis 7dis 7dis 636¢ 2:042 BartlettJas L *.98 DanceOnTheBeach,ShineALight,Rockinbillysdream 13-1
22Jan26 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :574 1:262 1:544 84 1/6 21¡ 22 22 21¡ 22¢ :282 1:551 KellyCol L 3.23 WellThatsMarky,JBGram,ShineALight 36-0
14Jan26 10MR1/2 ft Nw750psl5 $6,900 1 :274 :564 1:264 1:564 76 6/7 1¢ 21¢ 31¢ 21¢ 31 :30 1:57 DevauxJam L 5.14 SeaStorm,HarambeDeo,JBGram 44-0
3Jan26 4M1 ft 15000clhc $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:242 1:522 84 9/10 109£ 9o6 8oo6 74¢ 75¢ :274 1:532 KellyCol L 28.40 RockmeRollme,PeterPetrifyN,LyonsMusic 29-1
20Dec25 14M1 ft Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :273 :56 1:244 1:534 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JhnHnvr,BlckEdtnN,GllGtwy scrtchd-sick 35-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $20,000
LINDY THE BRAVE (L) b g 6 Fear the Dragon-Think Pink-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Just Enough LLC,Mount Laurel,NJ
Breeder: Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (91-15-9-15-.275)

2-1
Tr-BRUCE LAUER

(10-0-1-2-.122)

1:53 M1
1:532 STGA1/2

4, 1:512 M1
Power # 51

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,188
2025: 37 7 5 3 $49,517
Life: 104 16 16 15 $172,857

LAST 5 STS. - $7,563
11Jan26 8M1 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :272 :551 1:23 1:53 83 3/10 21¡ 21¢ 22 3¡ 1£ :293 1:53 BeckwithBre L 3.10 LindyTheBrave,Letsmakelotsamoney,TripleSevens 44-0
3Jan26 4M1 ft 15000clhc $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:242 1:522 87 1/10 42¡ 43 53¢ 42¢ 42¢ :274 1:524 CuttingJac L 23.60 RockmeRollme,PeterPetrifyN,LyonsMusic 29-1
27Dec25 3M1 ft 15000clhc $12,500 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:514 72 7/9 88£ 88£ 98¢ 78£ 810¡ :272 1:534 BeckwithBre L 37.90 BettingOnCaesar,SmoochInTheDark,Mcpleasant 23-1
18Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :58 1:264 1:56 68 8/8 813 810 811 88¡ 811¡ :291 1:581 ButerTyl L 52.64 TkAClsrLk,DncOnThBch,MyCrbnCpyN 42-0
3Dec25 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:551 72 2/8 55¢ 55 55¡ 68¢ 610 :30 1:571 ButerTyl L 16.56 AirForceHanover,BondiShakeN,VulcanStarN 34-0
9Nov25 2Stga1/2 sy Nw7500l5cd $13,250 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:543 77 6/8 713 7o9£ 8o6£ 87 78¡ :282 1:561 CrewsIrv L 67.20 AlwaysBElvis,TenTotheDozenA,ImNoOutlawN 42-2

3
White T

Clm Prc: $20,000
FERRAGAMO HANOVER b g 6 Sweet Lou-Fashion Ecstasy-Western Hanover
Owner: Mr Jordan Schafer,Winter Haven,FL
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

STEVE SMITH 158 gra-red-blk (7-0-0-1-.048)

20-1
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(33-1-1-0-.047)
1:513 M1

5, 1:513 M1
Power # 41

2026: 3 0 0 0 $555
2025: 39 1 5 4 $26,738
Life: 96 5 10 10 $73,664

LAST 5 STS. - $1,095
5Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:59 67 6/8 77¡ 79 84¡ 74¡ 63£ :304 1:594 SmithSte 64.42 Enforcer,RoseRunAstro,StareMeDown 22-1
24Jan26 2M1 ft Tm<74.5cd $9,000 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:52 68 9/10 911 99¡ 108¢ 1012 1021 :302 1:561 GinsburgVin 133.80 LoversTrouble,CaviartSkipper,BlueCollarMan 15-1
3Jan26 5M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :272 :552 1:244 1:541 72 6/10 68¡ 78£ 8o9¢ 99£ 911£ :30 1:563 WarrenRid L 48.90 Lovethewayyoulie,Enforcer,Aladdin 29-1
13Dec25 14M1 gd Tm<74.5cd $9,000 1 :263 :551 1:242 1:524 75 8/9 815 89¡ sn 66£ 55¡ 1:534 WarrenRid L 56.10 SportyBob,WheresDrogon,OlliesZtam 36-1
29Nov25 14M1 ft Tm<74.5cd $9,000 1 :271 :564 1:263 1:551 57 8/9 88£ 8o4£ 8oo4£ 87¡ 810¢ :293 1:571 GinsburgVin L 61.50 SunshinesFinest,GaitwayPatriot,FatherTedGb 38-0
21Nov25 2YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:544 -- 2/6 59¡ 511 515 513 519¢ :292 1:583 D'AbruzzoMar L LyonsBenjamin,Wavemaker,VenturesomeArdenN 49-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $25,000
UWAITILLGOFIRST (L) b g 4 Shadow Play-New Writer-Sportswriter
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (73-11-9-10-.265)

20-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(51-5-11-4-.244)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:542 RIDC5/8
3, 1:542 RIDC5/8
Power # 88

2026: 2 0 0 0 $700
2025: 36 8 7 5 $32,689
Life: 43 9 7 5 $36,427

LAST 5 STS. - $3,953
5Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:59 47 5/8 66 67¡ 63 x86 824 :35 2:034 HollandBre L 16.21 Enforcer,RoseRunAstro,StareMeDown 22-1
29Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :29 :593 1:283 1:581 64 1/6 11¡ 2¡ 32 43¢ 57¡be :303 1:593 HollandBre L 6.06 Enforcer,OnDayboo,RoseRunAstro broken equip 13-1
15Dec25 9Wbsb7/8 ft 20000clmcd $8,030 1 :274 :572 1:263 1:56 69 7/8 47¡ 46¢ 45¢ 43£ 43¢ :29 1:563 MacdonaldJam 3.25 AbidingArt,StrongmanHanover,ThAllowmetolead 15-1
7Dec25 6Ridc5/8 gd Op20000clm $5,616 1 :28 :583 1:274 1:573 65 4/9 54 6o5¡ 3o3 32 22¢ :293 1:58 RoyWil 5.15 Troublewiththecurv,Uwaitillgofirst,Babylou 12-2
27Nov25 1Ridc5/8 gd Op20000clm $5,538 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:563 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Trblwththcrv,IncmApprch,Bbyl scrtchd-judges 32-1
19Nov25 2Ridc5/8 gd Op20000clm $4,828 1 :29 :582 1:273 1:57 62 2/7 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 11 21¢ :293 1:571 RoyWil .80 IncomeApproach,Uwaitillgofirst,HakaTimatanga 26-1

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $20,000
ON DAYBOO (L) b g 6 Lazarus N-Truce Seelster-Mach Three
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: N Heffering & Tara Hills Stud,ON;G Bechtel,PE

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (73-6-10-8-.195)

8-1
Tr-BESIM ODZA
(14-1-5-2-.317)

1:541 YR1/2
3, 1:514 M1
Power # 51

2026: 5 0 1 0 $5,961
2025: 36 5 4 6 $76,365
Life: 108 18 10 12 $178,633

LAST 5 STS. - $5,961
5Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:59 69 7/8 89 810 7o4¡ 63 52£ :303 1:593 GingrasYan L 37.24 Enforcer,RoseRunAstro,StareMeDown 22-1
29Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :29 :593 1:283 1:581 70 4/6 21¡ 1o¡ 1¡ 2ns 21 :294 1:582 GingrasYan L 2.79 Enforcer,OnDayboo,RoseRunAstro 13-1
22Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :291 :581 1:262 1:551 74 3/7 4o2£ 4o6¡ 59¡ 510 410¡ :29 1:571 GingrasYan L 12.60 LousTheAttitude,Dancininthefire,RoseRunAstro 36-0
10Jan26 3M1 sy Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :28 :563 1:252 1:542 61 2/10 xi44¢ 1014 1015 1017 1020£ :301 1:583 MillerTyl L 8.80 LochinvarAussie,HungryhungryHippo,GalanteA 42-2
3Jan26 5M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :272 :552 1:244 1:541 83 5/10 12¡ 15 13£ 11¡ 51 :293 1:542 MillerTyl L 9.60 Lovethewayyoulie,Enforcer,Aladdin 29-1
24Dec25 2Phl5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:532 68 2/7 54¡ 4o2¡ 7oo7¢ 710 717 :304 1:564 MillerTyl L 15.90 TheBizznessN,TheBossSaid,BarbossaHanover 48-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $20,000
FENDI HANOVER (L) b g 6 Stay Hungry-Fashion Katie-Village Jolt
Owner: Fanning Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ;Falcon Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (89-9-12-15-.232)

6-1
Tr-TOM FANNING

(6-0-1-0-.093)
1:503 M1

5, 1:503 M1
Power # 60

2026: 4 0 0 2 $3,391
2025: 29 6 3 4 $50,463
Life: 83 9 9 12 $99,011

LAST 5 STS. - $4,246
5Feb26 10YR1/2 ft Nw5696l5 $13,000 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:554 75 5/8 66£ 6o6£ 5o4¡ 68¡ 412 :292 1:581 HollandBre L 9.99 WhiteLotus,StatesidelckdwnGb,ItzaDangerzoneA 22-1
17Jan26 14M1 gd Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :27 :55 1:24 1:52 80 1/9 55 55 4oo5¡ 24¡ 34£ :28 1:53 RyderPat L 5.30 TrickyMikiA,LouisLittN,FendiHanover 32-1
10Jan26 2M1 sy Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :263 :541 1:231 1:522 75 x1/10 915 9o13 9o11 108¢ 810¡ :29 1:542 RyderPat L 9.60 KwickSandA,TipOfTime,OrlandoBlueA 42-2
3Jan26 12M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :264 :543 1:224 1:512 86 4/10 42¡ 4o2 5oo4 44¡ 33¡ :282 1:52 HerschbergerMarL *1.50 BondiShakeN,DontbothermenoneN,FendiHanover 29-1
27Dec25 1M1 gd Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :264 :543 1:222 1:51 83 1/9 42¢ 3o2 2o¡ 21¢ 3¡ :283 1:51 HerschbergerMarL 7.10 TheBigbossA,StormTheCourt,FendiHanover 23-1
20Dec25 7M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:531 79 7/10 75¡ 7o7 6o8¢ 84¢ 74 :272 1:54 RyderPat L 10.00 LikeAShadow,Dreamlandcappucino,LouisLittN 35-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $25,000
ROSE RUN ASTRO b g 4 Mcwicked-Jet Wash-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (99-7-20-11-.220)

10-1
Tr-IZZY ESTRADA

(25-4-5-3-.311)
1:532 PCD5/8

3, 1:532 PCD5/8
Power # 62

2026: 3 0 1 2 $6,860
2025: 35 6 5 6 $47,364
Life: 38 6 6 8 $54,224

LAST 5 STS. - $9,560
5Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:59 70 4/8 54¡ 56 5o2 42¢ 2nk :302 1:59 StrattonJor 5.69 Enforcer,RoseRunAstro,StareMeDown 22-1
29Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :29 :593 1:283 1:581 70 3/6 56 4o3¡ 4o2¡ 31¡ 31 :292 1:582 StrattonJor 2.93 Enforcer,OnDayboo,RoseRunAstro 13-1
22Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :291 :581 1:262 1:551 76 5/7 54¢ 58¢ 4o9 49¡ 38¡ :283 1:564 StrattonJor 13.68 LousTheAttitude,Dancininthefire,RoseRunAstro 36-0
21Dec25 3Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:542 77 4/8 44¡ 45¢ 2o1¡ 2¡ 2¡ :292 1:542 MillerTyl 3.00 BenSolo,RoseRunAstro,Palomar 43-0
7Dec25 1Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :263 :56 1:234 1:532 78 5/8 68¡ 6o7£ 7o5¡ 76 55¢ :293 1:542 BeyerTro 2.60 BenSolo,JohnnyFreight,OhCoffeeBean 40-0
23Nov25 2Phl5/8 ft 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :271 :57 1:243 1:524 77 7/8 79¢ 79¡ 78 55¡ 74£ :273 1:534 BeyerTro 24.80 ColignyHanover,Granite,AllstarCheddar 50-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $25,000
BEANZY FRESH (L) b h 4 Lazarus N-Little Miss K-Artsplace
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA;Brian S Gordon,Livingston,NJ
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

TYLER BUTER 160 br-go (47-1-6-7-.142)

15-1
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(58-17-7-13-.435)

1:542 PCD5/8 Q
3, 1:542 PCD5/8 Q
Power # 58

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 2 3 3 $38,455
Life: 34 2 4 4 $64,345

LAST 5 STS. - $4,965
5Feb26 7YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:59 67 8/8 1ohd 11¡ 2ns 31¡ 75¢ :314 2:00 BartlettJas L 3.20 Enforcer,RoseRunAstro,StareMeDown 22-1
24Jan26 3M1 ft Qua Hd 1 :293 :592 1:291 1:571 -- 6/6 66¢ 66£ 66¢ 66¡ 65¢ :274 1:581 MorrisonJus L WhiteLotus,ExpeditedService,OrderOneToGo 18-2
6Dec25 3M1 ft 5u W2-Nw5 $17,500 1 :271 :55 1:233 1:51 80 1/9 41¡ 42¢ 53 54¢ 77¢ :281 1:522 BongiornoJos L117.70 DontDropTheBall,PackAPunch,LaserSpeed 34-0
16Nov25 3Phl5/8 ft Cgnw3pm $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:244 1:54 77 7/8 11¡ 11¡ 2hd 2¢ 31£ :293 1:542 NapolitanoJrGeoL 22.40 RjsRedDevil,TwinBFreshBet,BeanzyFresh 52-0
9Nov25 11Phl5/8 ft Cgnw3pm $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:251 1:532 77 3/8 21¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11¡ 2£ :282 1:533 NapolitanoJrGeoL 2.10 TontoReturns,BeanzyFresh,Strangeronthebeach 62-0
25Oct25 10Pcd5/8 ft Simpson $34,270 1 :273 :57 1:24 1:513 77 7/7 77¡ 74¡ 7o3£ 74 77¡ :281 1:53 KellyCol L 64.40 MakesSense,GoldGloveHanover,CaptainFear 52-0
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YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 THURSDAY
12 Feb. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (8-9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $20,291 IN LAST 5 STARTS. AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $15,000 L5.

AE: NW 10 P-M RACES LT. AE: OPT. CLM. ALLOW. $60,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $23,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-4-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $60,000
PEDAL ON METAL b g 6 Father Patrick-Womans Will-Donato Hanover
Owner: Clifford N Grundy,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Al J Libfeld & Marvin Katz,ON, CA

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (73-11-9-10-.265)

5-1
Tr-MIKE WATSON

(18-3-3-3-.315)

1:58 YR1/2
1:551 PHL5/8

4, 1:54 PCD5/8
Power # 68

2026: 4 2 0 2 $21,285
2025: 39 4 9 8 $84,830
Life: 90 16 16 18 $210,702

LAST 5 STS. - $23,445
5Feb26 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :593 1:282 1:58 89 4/8 44£ 44¡ 4o1£ 31¢ 1¡ :291 1:58 SiegelmanAus 3.12 PedalOnMetal,EnergyKing,BusyMakingMoni 22-1
29Jan26 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:58 86 2/7 4o4¡ 44¡ 4o3¡ 32¡ 1£ :301 1:58 SiegelmanAus 6.43 PedalOnMetal,EnergyKing,BusyMakingMoni 13-1
22Jan26 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :584 1:273 1:572 82 3/8 67¡ 69 6o8£ 68 35 :29 1:582 SiegelmanAus 14.89 EnergyKing,BNicking,PedalOnMetal 36-0
9Jan26 11M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :274 :561 1:251 1:54 82 3/10 55¢ 5o5£ 5o3¢ 53¡ 31¡ :282 1:541 SiegelmanAus 41.10 IwontBackdownAs,Cactustotheclouds,PedalOnMetal 49-0
18Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :592 1:281 1:573 82 4/8 66 56 54 41¡ 32 :29 1:58 KakaleyMat 7.01 ChipperDale,CantstopYankee,PedalOnMetal 42-0
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 86 2/8 43 43 33 31¡ 21¡ :292 1:581 KakaleyMat 11.90 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0

2
Blue R

KEWPIE DOLL (L)Q b m 4 Googoo Gaagaa-Blessed-Muscle Hill
Owner: Engblom Farm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ;Dreamlover Ab,Skegrie,SD
Breeder: S H Stewart,KY;Black Creek Fm,IN;H Koskela,FI

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (129-45-19-19-.480)

5-2
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(58-17-7-13-.435)

1:584 YR1/2
1:532 LEX1

3, 1:532 LEX1
Power # 72

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,000
2025: 18 6 3 2 $62,050
Life: 28 8 6 4 $110,860

LAST 5 STS. - $35,500
28Jan26 3YR1/2 ftQW5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :284 :593 1:29 1:584 85 5/5 44£ 44¡ 4o3 41¢ 11¢ :291 1:584 BartlettJas L *.87 KewpieDoll,FirstClassRule,SensiAmnesia 13-1
31Dec25 11Phl5/8 ftQW4-8 $14,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:554 83 2/8 33¢ 33£ 3o3 21¡ 21¡ :303 1:56 AhleJoh L *.90 HonoluluHanover,KewpieDoll,KovuAs 33-0
24Dec25 10Phl5/8 ftQW4-8 $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:551 91 3/7 33 33 34 2£ 11 :283 1:551 AhleJoh L 3.50 KewpieDoll,TopGunHanover,KovuAs 48-0
10Dec25 6YR1/2 gdQW5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :291 :584 1:283 1:591 87 8/8 11£ 11£ 11¡ 11 2ns :303 1:591 BartlettJas L 7.38 TheThingIs,KewpieDoll,SensiAmnesia 40-1
3Dec25 8YR1/2 ftQW5bnmt7 $20,000 1 :284 :592 1:284 1:572 85 4/7 34¢ 33£ 2ons 2ns 1¡ :283 1:572 BartlettJas L *.50 KewpieDoll,SensiAmnesia,CousinHalifax 34-0
19Nov25 3YR1/2 ftQW2bnmt4 $17,000 1 :283 :583 1:272 1:571 82 4/6 56¢ 56 4o6 32 11 :283 1:571 BartlettJas L *1.30 KewpieDoll,BizzyBrenda,BigShot 40-0

3
White S

HOT FLASH KIMMY (L) b m 6 Lookslikeachpndale-Hortop Temper-E L Titan
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Cynthia E Graham & William Woolfrey,ON, CA

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (99-7-20-11-.220)

5-1
Tr-CORY STRATTON

(67-7-16-8-.277)
1:551 YR1/2

4, 1:531 PCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 2 0 0 1 $5,950
2025: 30 5 9 7 $167,225
Life: 83 15 15 17 $291,923

LAST 5 STS. - $16,950
5Feb26 3YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :281 :572 1:264 1:561 93 4/6 55¡ 56 5o4 44 34£ :293 1:571 KellyCol L 20.14 TakeAllComers,CecilHanover,HotFlashKimmy 22-1
29Jan26 7YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :291 1:00 1:284 1:58 82 4/7 67¡ 67¡ 66 67¢ 54¢ :284 1:584 StrattonJor L 12.37 CecilHanover,TheHazelton,Bronzer 13-1
19Dec25 4YR1/2 wf Mgm Gp C $100,000 1L :293 :583 1:294 2:30 90 6/9 5o5¢ 53£ 63¡ 54¢ 55 2:31 GingrasYan L 12.92 KegStand,MississippiStorm,SecurityProtected 50-0
12Dec25 7YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:55 91 2/6 33¢ 33¡ 33£ 36£ 38¡ :293 1:563 StrattonCor L 32.18 DribblingBi,CecilHanover,HotFlashKimmy 30-0
5Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:541 90 6/8 68¢ 68¡ 69¡ 711 69¡ :283 1:56 StrattonJor L 59.76 SirPinocchio,UltionFaceS,KhaosanRoad 31-1
21Nov25 7YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :28 :573 1:26 1:551 92 7/7 68£ 69¡ 65£ 64¢ 53£ :284 1:56 StrattonJor L 50.54 AriFerrariJ,Asteroid,CecilHanover 49-0

4
Green T

DW'S POINT MAN (L) br g 6 My Mvp-Yankeedoodlecandy-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Sophie Bourgeois,Sorel-Tracy,QC, CA
Breeder: Jeffery E Ruch,ON, CA

PAT LACHANCE 175 c red-wh (48-6-3-8-.215)

9-2
Tr-PAT LACHANCE

(38-6-3-6-.254)
1:552 YR1/2

3, 1:534 WBSB7/8
Power # 65

2026: 3 0 1 0 $9,430
2025: 37 5 7 6 $111,470
Life: 106 18 19 16 $463,596

LAST 5 STS. - $20,290
5Feb26 5YR1/2 ft Nw20251l5 $23,000 1 :284 :581 1:262 1:552 92 5/8 56 56¢ 4o9 47¢ 410¡ :291 1:572 LachancePat L 22.00 UltionFaceS,MahoneSeelster,AustralHanover 22-1
29Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :29 :593 1:29 1:581 83 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22¢ :292 1:583 LachancePat L 3.04 Diplomacy,DwsPointMan,HandDoverDan 13-1
22Jan26 7YR1/2 ft Nw22801l5 $23,000 1 :30 :594 1:282 1:572 84 4/7 56 57¢ 56 43¡ 43 :282 1:58 LachancePat L 13.69 BestfriendVolo,Bronzer,DiamanteTrioIt 36-0
12Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:571 89 4/8 56£ 57¢ 5o4£ 33 1¡ :284 1:571 LachancePat L 2.61 DwsPointMan,OliverTheGreat,Ritson 30-0
5Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Nw11601l5 $17,000 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:562 86 2/7 33¢ 34 3o2¡ 32¢ 41£ :294 1:564 LachancePat L *2.30 BestfriendVolo,HandDoverDan,FullOfMuscles 31-1
21Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :58 1:271 1:57 85 3/7 22 22 32¡ 33¡ 4nk :292 1:57 LachancePat L *.90 Torrone,BestfriendVolo,Ritson 49-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $60,000
CHIPPER DALEQ br g 5 Shake It Off Lindy-Bibbidi Boo-Noble Venture
Owner: Christopher Giaccio,Roslyn Heights,NY
Breeder: LynnMarie Plouffe,ME

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (73-6-10-8-.195)

6-1
Tr-NICHOLAS DEVITA

(30-4-1-4-.196)
1:53 M1

4, 1:53 M1
Power # 78

2026: 3 0 0 1 $6,350
2025: 35 15 4 5 $168,795
Life: 64 32 9 10 $406,553

LAST 5 STS. - $17,510
5Feb26 3YR1/2 ftQInvitation $35,000 1 :281 :572 1:264 1:561 88 1/6 32 33 43¢ 54£ 510¡ :304 1:581 BrennanGeo 20.07 TakeAllComers,CecilHanover,HotFlashKimmy 22-1
29Jan26 8YR1/2 ftQ60000cl Op $23,000 1 :29 :593 1:29 1:581 81 5/7 56 56 4o3¡ 43 43£ :292 1:59 BrennanGeo 8.83 Diplomacy,DwsPointMan,HandDoverDan 13-1
22Jan26 9YR1/2 ftQ60000cl Op $23,000 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:574 85 2/7 33 33 2o1¢ 2£ 3nk :292 1:574 BartlettJas *.70 Vlahos,TheHazelton,ChipperDale 36-0
18Dec25 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :592 1:281 1:573 86 8/8 43 33 2o£ 1ns 1¡ :291 1:573 KellyCol 4.58 ChipperDale,CantstopYankee,PedalOnMetal 42-0
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 86 x3/8 54¡ 54¡ 65 43 31£ :291 1:582 SiegelmanAus *.30 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0
4Dec25 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:582 85 6/7 67¡ 67¡ 5o6¡ 42¡ 11¢ :291 1:582 SiegelmanAus *2.27 ChipperDale,MrKnowitall,Wheelzablazin 27-1

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $60,000
MAHONE SEELSTER (L) b g 8 Muscle Mass-Daylon Melody-Pegasus Spur
Owner: Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Michael G Ferriero,Harrison,NJ
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc & Daylon Farms LTD,ON, CA

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (62-10-6-4-.237)

5-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(33-4-5-4-.246)

1:544 M1
1:57 YR1/2

4, 1:544 WBSB7/8
Power # 66

2026: 5 3 1 0 $29,105
2025: 29 3 7 3 $78,330
Life: 100 16 26 10 $226,703

LAST 5 STS. - $29,105
5Feb26 5YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :284 :581 1:262 1:552 95 4/8 33 33 34 35¢ 26£ :293 1:564 MarohnJrJim L 7.14 UltionFaceS,MahoneSeelster,AustralHanover 22-1
29Jan26 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :59 1:273 1:572 89 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13 11¡ :294 1:572 MarohnJrJim L *.31 MahoneSeelster,Wheelzablazin,ShakeNBake 13-1
22Jan26 5YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:564 90 2/8 11¡ 12 11¡ 12¡ 13£ :293 1:564 MarohnJrJim L 2.12 MahoneSeelster,ForADreamer,Wheelzablazin 36-0
16Jan26 8M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:26 1:53 85 9/9 911 89 86 88¡ 68¢ :272 1:543 MarohnJrJim L 60.60 SuperDuperCooper,InterviewFraA,HighSpeedSwan 30-1
2Jan26 4M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :274 :561 1:252 1:544 90 10/10 64¡ 64£ 4o2¡ 2£ 12¢ :29 1:544 MarohnJrJim L *1.50 MahoneSeelster,StampedByLindy,Cactustotheclouds 26-1
24Dec25 11Phl5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $9,500 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:562 84 6/7 78¢ 7o8¢ 6oo5 42¢ 2¡ :292 1:562 PellingJac L 3.90 Ritson,MahoneSeelster,Sapphirerainstar 48-0

7
Pink R

LUCKY MUM N b m 6 Father Patrick-Girls on Film-Muscle Hill
Owner: Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Charles J Roberts,NZ

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (89-9-12-15-.232)

20-1
Tr-RICKY BUCCI

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:573 YR1/2

4, 1:57 YR1/2
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 3 8 4 $108,490
Life: 36 8 9 4 $219,388

LAST 5 STS. - $15,230
5Feb26 2YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:564 -- 3/6 56¡ 56£ 59£ 38¡ 35¡ :29 1:574 SiegelmanAus NightHawk,PLOscar,LuckyMumN 22-1
21Nov25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15301l5 $19,000 1 :281 :582 1:273 1:572 82 4/8 46 45 45 33¡ 31 :29 1:573 SiegelmanAus 13.36 BNicking,Sforza,LuckyMumN 49-0
14Nov25 6YR1/2 ft Nw12101l5 $17,000 1 :291 :583 1:28 1:572 82 1/8 22 22 22 22£ 2¡ :29 1:572 SiegelmanAus *2.21 BackstreetPlayer,LuckyMumN,VinnyDeVie 44-0
7Nov25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :284 :581 1:281 1:58 80 2/8 12 11£ 11 11 2nk :294 1:58 HollandBre *.72 KindaLuckyLindy,LuckyMumN,PremierVictor 54-0
31Oct25 6YR1/2 ft Nw7626l5 $16,000 1 :28 :583 1:28 1:573 83 6/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 2£ :293 1:574 HollandBre *1.41 PiscoSour,LuckyMumN,IceBreakersK 48-1
24Oct25 10YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:562 92 8/8 711 714 711 67£ 52¢ :282 1:564 HollandBre 8.19 MusicalRide,SisterMaryMaude,KashaV 52-0

8
Gray R

SEND IT IN HANOVER (L) b g 5 Greenshoe-Southwind Percy-Muscle Hill
Owner: Paul M O'Neil,Saratoga Springs,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

KYLE SWIFT 160 or-col blu-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-JAYMES MCASSEY

(3-0-0-1-.111)

1:572 STGA1/2
1:564 STGA1/2

2, 1:552 WBSB7/8
Power # 99

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,750
2025: 18 1 8 4 $47,745
Life: 46 10 14 5 $167,847

LAST 5 STS. - $16,000
3Feb26 7Stga1/2 ft N10200l5cd $13,500 1 :29 1:00 1:29 1:572 84 2/8 11¡ 11£ 11£ 12¢ 13¡ :282 1:572 SwiftKyl L *.83 SndItInHnvr,OcnvwMssy,Mllndllrdrm 20-0
28Jan26 6Stga1/2 ft Qua T/p 1 :293 1:01 1:304 1:592 -- 6/7 11¡ 12 11¡ 13 16¢ :283 1:592 SwiftKyl L SendItInHanover,Hezthecaptain,Nottingham 20-0
27Oct25 10Stga1/2 ft N10250l5cd $15,000 1 :28 :59 1:273 1:564 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 UpHellyAa,IkonVangDk,CityOfHope scrtchd-sick 52-0
6Oct25 6Stga1/2 ft Wo/openhcp $18,500 1 :28 :572 1:264 1:562 78 5/8 55 5o5£ 4o3£ 44¡ 55£ :30 1:573 HennesseyWal L 11.50 ButWhy,IkonVangDk,ImmigrantAmS 76-0
29Sep25 6Stga1/2 ft Wo/openhcp $18,500 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:564 81 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31£ 31¢ :282 1:57 HennesseyWal L 4.77 ImmigrantAmS,IkonVangDk,SendItInHanover 72-0
15Sep25 6Stga1/2 ft Wo/openhcp $18,500 1 :274 :572 1:261 1:561 84 4/8 22 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 41¡ :30 1:562 HennesseyWal L 7.94 RoseRunXtra,DukeLavictoire,ButWhy 74-0
YRX - 02/12/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 THURSDAY
12 Feb. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 LATE DOUBLE (9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $15,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-6-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Purple
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $15,000
SHADOW CAT (L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Shady Past-No Nukes
Owner: Evans Nation,Seaford,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

TYLER BUTER 160 br-go (47-1-6-7-.142)

4-1
Tr-BESIM ODZA
(14-1-5-2-.317)

1:531 YR1/2
4, 1:484 M1
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,185
2025: 34 2 2 5 $52,470
Life: 218 35 33 28 $657,393

LAST 5 STS. - $5,445
24Jan26 12M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :282 :57 1:25 1:533 80 8/8 1o1¢ 21¢ 31 21 2nk :282 1:533 BeckwithBre L 2.40 SeeyouAtThebeach,ShadowCat,NationalSport 15-1
17Jan26 5M1 gd Qua 1 :29 :573 1:262 1:533 -- 5/6 11£ 11¢ 11¢ 2¡ 2nk :271 1:533 BeckwithBre L RhydsDudeGb,ShadowCat,Sonofabusinessman 36-1
11Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:561 56 3/8 44¡ 4o4 3o2¢ x810 826£ :35 2:013 GingrasYan L *1.09 MajorPocketA,Americagreatagain,ContactZone 29-0
4Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:56 83 1ip/7 1o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd *1nk dq3 :302 1:56 GingrasYan L *.66 ShadowCat-,CheckonwilliamGb+,RealWilley+ dq3 27-1
19Nov25 9YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :273 :574 1:26 1:553 73 3/7 44¡ 44 4oo2 3£ 53 :294 1:561 BartlettJas L *1.04 Cellmate,DelightfulTerror,OnDayboo 40-0
12Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:562 72 5/8 68£ 67¡ 7o5¡ 53¡ 41¡ :291 1:563 StrattonJor L 17.09 AlexTye,BlackHawkJoeA,OnDayboo 44-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $15,000
GINGER TREE PETE (L) b g 10 Captaintreacherous-Good News Lady-Western Ideal
Owner: Jersey Shore Stables LLC,Belmar,NJ
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY;Val D'Or Farms,SC

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (91-15-9-15-.275)

20-1
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(33-1-1-0-.047)

1:55 M1
1:554 YR1/2

5, 1:521 DD5/8
Power # 74

2026: 4 1 0 0 $5,470
2025: 38 2 7 3 $44,050
Life: 220 28 38 28 $505,200

LAST 5 STS. - $5,725
5Feb26 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :584 1:28 1:573 73 1/8 44£ 44¡ 4o3 52¢ 75 :30 1:583 KellyCol L 13.32 HarambeDeo,BlowinSmoke,TwoFaced 22-1
28Jan26 5YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:564 74 8/8 811 812 811 811 49¡ :291 1:583 KellyCol L 38.16 ShakeIt,HardWorkinMan,Neyreit 13-1
19Jan26 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:572 74 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 2¢ 2£ 51£ :294 1:574 GingrasYan L 8.33 TinRoofRaiderA,BlackHawkJoeA,TakeACloserLook 29-1
10Jan26 1M1 sy Tm<71cd $8,500 1 :271 :553 1:251 1:55 75 3/10 2¡ 3o1£ 11¡ 12¢ 11 :294 1:55 KellyCol L 4.20 GingerTreePete,DirtOnMyBoots,SonoConfuso- 42-2
27Dec25 14M1 ft Tm<71cd $8,500 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:54 68 7/9 2o1¢ 11¢ 3hd 21¡ 53¡ :292 1:543 KellyCol L 7.90 BizysBeatle,Jonah,Xmarxthespot 23-1
18Dec25 12YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:551 75 5/7 56¡ 56 5o6 58 57¢ :29 1:563 KellyCol L 11.08 SquadronSeelster,Rockinbillysdream,RocketFreight 42-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $15,000
TWO FACED (L) b g 7 Shadow Play-Face to Face-Camluck
Owner: Ben Mondello LLC,Sarasota,FL
Breeder: Tara Hills Stud LTD & Nora Heffering,ON, CA

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (129-45-19-19-.480)

7-5
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(58-17-7-13-.435) 5, 1:531 YR1/2

Power # 65

2026: 3 0 1 1 $4,940
2025: 22 0 7 4 $46,690
Life: 101 12 25 18 $271,468

LAST 5 STS. - $8,440
5Feb26 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :584 1:28 1:573 78 7/8 79¢ 79 6oo4¢ 41¡ 31 :29 1:574 BartlettJas L 3.30 HarambeDeo,BlowinSmoke,TwoFaced 22-1
28Jan26 8YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:262 1:554 82 8/8 810 810 89£ 78£ 66¡ :283 1:57 BartlettJas L 4.04 Hurrikanekingjames,EverM,FamilyRecipe 13-1
21Jan26 9YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :573 1:254 1:55 82 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ 21¡ :291 1:551 BartlettJas L 2.54 PinkFloydHanover,TwoFaced,FamilyRecipe 32-0
17Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:554 75 7/8 815 8o9¡ 6o6¢ 53¡ 63£ :293 1:563 BartlettJas L 8.79 EverM,AvengerForce,LousBeach 38-0
10Dec25 4YR1/2 gd 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:573 77 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 2ohd 2hd 21£ :303 1:58 BartlettJas L 4.43 TopvilleSomebeach,TwoFaced,ShakeIt 40-1
1Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :272 :572 1:252 1:541 76 2/8 33¢ 33 4o3¢ 68¢ 79¡ :30 1:56 BartlettJas L 2.79 WarriorForTruth,Alwayscuttinschool,DealersTurn 33-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $15,000
HANK THE HUNK b g 6 Shadow Play-Topless Hall-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (99-7-20-11-.220)

8-1
Tr-IZZY ESTRADA

(25-4-5-3-.311)
1:554 STGA1/2

4, 1:533 ACES5/8
Power # 45

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,305
2025: 35 4 6 5 $44,045
Life: 76 11 7 10 $73,639

LAST 5 STS. - $4,355
5Feb26 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :584 1:28 1:573 77 6/8 67£ 67¡ 7o5¢ 63¢ 41¡ :284 1:574 StrattonJor 26.06 HarambeDeo,BlowinSmoke,TwoFaced 22-1
28Jan26 7MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $6,100 1 :292 :593 1:282 1:58 75 6/8 68 6o5¡ 6o3¡ 86¡ 85¡ :30 1:59 QuevedoBry 48.81 SoManyRoads,Forza,VelStraightOut 16-2
20Jan26 1MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $6,100 1 :281 :582 1:272 1:564 76 5/8 69£ 67¢ 7o7¢ 710 77 :292 1:581 QuevedoBry 3.45 LifeInColor,RockAHoney,BaronMichael 18-2
7Jan26 2MR1/2 sy 12500cl Op $6,900 1 :29 1:00 1:292 1:581 73 6/7 66£ 6o7¡ 6o4¡ 65£ 57¢ :292 1:593 QuevedoBry 17.65 HarambeDeo,OstroHanover,SeaStorm 38-2
30Dec25 7MR1/2 ft 10000cl Op $6,100 1 :28 :583 1:291 1:593 77 6/8 69¢ 6o5¢ 3o1¡ 2¡ 11¡ :301 1:593 QuevedoBry 14.33 HankTheHunk,TahuyaHandsome,TyphoonStrideN 22-2
23Dec25 4MR1/2 sn 10000cl Op $6,100 1 :282 :583 1:273 1:572 77 3/6 56 5o4¡ 5o3¢ 55¡ 53£ :30 1:581 QuevedoBry 2.81 DivineCosmo,CaptainPlanet,RockOnLou 30-2

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $15,000
DANCE ON THE BEACH b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Weapons Against-Western Terror
Owner: Lester Gelardi Jr,Goldens Bridge,NY
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (73-6-10-8-.195)

6-1
Tr-JOHN GRASSO

(10-2-3-1-.400)

1:571 YR1/2
1:54 YR1/2

5, 1:513 RCR5/8
Power # 63

2026: 3 1 1 0 $9,000
2025: 30 3 2 5 $45,015
Life: 246 40 36 34 $376,106

LAST 5 STS. - $12,600
5Feb26 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :584 1:28 1:573 74 4/8 11£ 11¡ 1hd 3hd 63¡ :301 1:581 BrennanGeo *1.66 HarambeDeo,BlowinSmoke,TwoFaced 22-1
29Jan26 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :283 :59 1:274 1:571 76 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 11¢ :292 1:571 BrennanGeo 3.72 DanceOnTheBeach,ShineALight,Rockinbillysdream 13-1
22Jan26 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :564 1:251 1:544 85 2/6 44¡ 44¡ 3o3£ 23 21¢ :29 1:55 BrennanGeo 4.17 Rockinbillysdream,DanceOnTheBeach,FullSupport 36-0
18Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :58 1:264 1:56 77 6/8 68£ 67¡ 64¢ 63¡ 21¡ :283 1:561 BrennanGeo 11.70 TkAClsrLk,DncOnThBch,MyCrbnCpyN 42-0
11Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:561 81 7/8 79 79¢ 6o5¡ 44 52£ :293 1:564 DubeDan 27.82 MajorPocketA,Americagreatagain,ContactZone 29-0
4Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :59 1:271 1:571 73 5/8 56 5o4¡ 4o4 45 64¢ :30 1:58 DubeDan 6.09 OverTheHorizon,ImAPowerplayA,KilowattKidN 27-1

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $15,000
HARAMBE DEO b g 11 Woodstock-Tea Time-Camluck
Owner: Gino Toscani,Mount Hope,ON, CA
Breeder: William D Walters & Joseph Patrick Mclead,OH

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (73-11-9-10-.265)

3-1
Tr-AMANDA FINE

(6-1-1-1-.315)

1:573 YR1/2
1:561 MR1/2

5, 1:483 M1
Power # 144

2026: 3 2 1 0 $11,175
2025: 4 3 0 0 $9,900
Life: 163 35 24 15 $431,420

LAST 5 STS. - $15,225
5Feb26 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :584 1:28 1:573 78 5/8 56¢ 56 3oo2 2hd 1ns :291 1:573 SiegelmanAus 5.14 HarambeDeo,BlowinSmoke,TwoFaced 22-1
14Jan26 10MR1/2 ft 12500cl Op $6,900 1 :274 :564 1:264 1:564 76 3/7 2o¢ 11¢ 11 11¢ 2nk :30 1:564 MertonGre *.35 SeaStorm,HarambeDeo,JBGram 44-0
7Jan26 2MR1/2 sy 12500cl Op $6,900 1 :29 1:00 1:292 1:581 81 1/7 1o1 11¢ 11 12¡ 11 :284 1:581 MertonGre *.31 HarambeDeo,OstroHanover,SeaStorm 38-2
30Dec25 8MR1/2 ft Open Two $7,500 1 :284 :584 1:282 1:574 85 7/8 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 1¢ 43¢ :30 1:582 MertonGre 4.02 ImaHappyFellaGb,GoldStarSven,SauvignonBluechip 22-2
23Dec25 7MR1/2 sn 12500cl Op $6,900 1 :293 :594 1:284 1:572 81 4/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ :283 1:572 MertonMic 2.56 HarambeDeo,Transparency,Beebeetee 30-2
16Dec25 7MR1/2 ft Nw600psl5 $6,100 1 :29 :583 1:273 1:561 80 5/7 11£ 12¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1nk :283 1:561 MertonGre *1.25 HarambeDeo,ImABigShot,JacksLegendN 26-1

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $15,000
I'M THE PRINCE (L) b g 7 Luck Be Withyou-Move on B B-Dontgetinmyway
Owner: Rosa Iris Barrera,Windgap,PA;James R Jacobs,Clarksville,TN
Breeder: Mervin A Hilty,IN

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (62-10-6-4-.237)

20-1
Tr-MATIAS RUIZ
(14-2-1-0-.183)

1:534 YR1/2
4, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 55

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,300
2025: 37 4 6 2 $71,230
Life: 119 15 14 11 $184,459

LAST 5 STS. - $2,880
5Feb26 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :584 1:28 1:573 77 8/8 811 810 8oo6¢ 73¡ 52 :284 1:58 MarohnJrJim L 61.87 HarambeDeo,BlowinSmoke,TwoFaced 22-1
28Jan26 10YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :282 :59 1:272 1:562 72 4/8 56 55¡ 65¢ 64¡ 711 :301 1:583 MarohnJrJim L 14.02 PinkFloydHanover,HesSpecial,StareMeDown 13-1
21Jan26 2YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:542 76 5/7 67¡ 67¡ 6oo4¢ 69¡ 511 :292 1:563 MarohnJrJim L 24.20 Theflyingrock,HighOnRocknroll,StatesidelckdwnGb 32-0
28Dec25 3Phl5/8 sy 20000clhc $11,000 1 :273 :56 1:244 1:542 79 4/8 67¢ 6o5 4o1¡ 31 44¢ :301 1:551 TetrickTim L *2.30 BettorBySeaside,Foxhunt,UpTheCreek 36-1
17Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:554 75 5/8 712 6o7¡ 56¢ 64 53¢ :292 1:562 MarohnJrJim L 25.03 EverM,AvengerForce,LousBeach 38-0
3Dec25 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :281 :574 1:262 1:544 75 5/8 510 5o11 5o5 56£ 79£ :292 1:564 MarohnJrJim L 7.53 Foxhunt,OnDayboo,HesSpecial 34-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $15,000
GOTHIC ROCK b g 11 Woodstock-Mid-Western Jatelo-Jate Lobell
Owner: Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: William D Walters,OH

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (89-9-12-15-.232)

20-1
Tr-RICKY BUCCI

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Diana Maglio

1:55 YR1/2
6, 1:52 DD5/8
Power # 73

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 1 2 3 $24,660
Life: 235 34 43 33 $407,551

LAST 5 STS. - $8,930
5Feb26 4YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :282 :583 1:281 1:58 -- 3/5 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 43¡ :301 1:583 MelePet PineBushMaga,BenhopeRulzN,LyonsPride 22-1
4Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:56 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ShdwCt-,ChcknwllmGb+,RlWlly+ scrtchd-inelig 27-1
19Nov25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :27 :551 1:242 1:542 82 2/8 22¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¢ 2nk :294 1:542 KellyCol 10.52 Neyreit,GothicRock,DanceOnTheBeach 40-0
5Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :582 1:261 1:551 72 4/8 55 56 5o4£ 55 45 :29 1:561 HollandBre 6.68 BlackHawkJoeA,SawyersDesire,AlexTye 58-0
29Oct25 10YR1/2 ft 20000clm $15,000 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:562 71 7/7 77£ 77¡ 74¡ 74 73¡ :29 1:57 SmithSte 17.98 AlexTye,ImAPowerplayA,EverM 53-0
22Oct25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $13,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:543 79 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ :301 1:544 HollandBre 7.29 Neyreit,GothicRock,OnTheVirg 54-0
YRX - 02/12/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 THURSDAY
12 Feb. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $40,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $18,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-5-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Orange
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $40,000
MR KNOWITALL (L) br g 6 You Know You Do-Euphoric Hanover-Cantab Hall
Owner: Frank Calcagni,Montague,NJ
Breeder: Joe Dean Hostetler,IN

FRANK CALCAGNI 150 wh-r blu-pur (2-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-FRANK CALCAGNI

(7-2-0-0-.286)
1:564 TGDN5/8

4, 1:531 M1
Power # 53

2026: 4 0 1 0 $3,525
2025: 37 3 4 4 $44,685
Life: 120 19 12 17 $166,909

LAST 5 STS. - $4,425
5Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:584 79 8/8 720 79 77£ 75¡ 77£ :301 2:002 CalcagniFra L 13.74 Wheelzablazin,WillyWalton,BellissimoFaceS 22-1
23Jan26 6M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :281 :564 1:254 1:543 82 5/8 65¡ 68 66 68¢ 611¢ :294 1:564 CalcagniFra L 19.20 HighSpeedSwan,SpendingCrazy,DistantDrums 23-1
16Jan26 10M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:541 86 3/10 32¡ 33¢ 34£ 43¢ 2¡ :282 1:541 CalcagniFra L 15.80 RockMyUniverse,MrKnowitall,BigLimo 30-1
9Jan26 9M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :272 :544 1:233 1:524 85 10/10 98¡ 1011 98¢ 107 85£ :284 1:54 CalcagniFra L139.30 Finite,SuperDuperCooper,SkyBox 49-0
18Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :584 1:273 1:563 77 7/7 79 710 79¡ 711 512¡ :293 1:59 CalcagniFra L 46.90 Vlahos,Wheelzablazin,AndoverContessa 42-0
4Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:582 83 3/7 44¡ 44¡ 45¡ 54 21¢ :293 1:583 CalcagniFra L 23.03 ChipperDale,MrKnowitall,Wheelzablazin 27-1

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $40,000
BELLISSIMO FACE S (L) br g 7 Raja Mirchi-Marita's Legacy-Yankee Glide
Owner: Fac Racing LLC,Scarsdale,NY;Joseph Di Scala Jr,Somers,NY
Breeder: Lutfi Kolgjini Ab & Anna Svensson,SD

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (129-45-19-19-.480)

8-5
Tr-PER ENGBLOM
(58-17-7-13-.435)

1:553 YR1/2
5, 1:523 PCD5/8
Power # 79

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,160
2025: 19 5 5 2 $105,795
Life: 71 16 8 9 $275,156

LAST 5 STS. - $17,670
5Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:584 84 6/8 516 56 3o3 31¡ 31£ :30 1:591 BartlettJas L *1.76 Wheelzablazin,WillyWalton,BellissimoFaceS 22-1
22Jan26 7YR1/2 ft Nw22801l5 $23,000 1 :30 :594 1:282 1:572 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BestfriendVolo,Bronzer,DiamanteTrioIt scrtchd-sick 36-0
28Dec25 8Phl5/8 gd W/o 10k $18,000 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:541 90 8/9 8o8¢ 6o6£ 6o3¡ 65 77¢ :294 1:553 NapolitanoJrGeoL 50.90 BenjaminHanover,ResolveToWin,GoldenRainS 36-1
18Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :281 :573 1:261 1:553 90 4/7 56 56 4o3£ 32 33£ :292 1:562 ButerTyl L *1.07 SevenReps,LeftiesRighties,BellissimoFaceS 42-0
11Dec25 3YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:58 87 3/7 45 44£ 3o2¡ 21 1¡ :29 1:58 StrattonJor L 3.17 BellissimoFaceS,DiamanteTrioIt,SevenReps 29-0
14Nov25 1YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :284 :581 1:271 1:561 -- 2/5 22£ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 2£ :29 1:562 MarohnJrJim L SirPinocchio,BellissimoFaceS,FadeawayHanover 44-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $40,000
FOR A DREAMER (L)Q b g 11 Cantab Hall-For a Dancer-Conway Hall
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY
Breeder: Bluestone Farms LLC,NJ

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (89-9-12-15-.232)

8-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(51-5-11-4-.244)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:571 YR1/2
4, 1:53 M1
Power # 62

2026: 3 0 1 0 $6,840
2025: 27 2 2 4 $44,580
Life: 237 41 31 27 $599,069

LAST 5 STS. - $15,840
5Feb26 2YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :593 1:282 1:58 85 6/8 56¢ 56 53¢ 64¡ 55¢ :30 1:59 HollandBre L 34.01 PedalOnMetal,EnergyKing,BusyMakingMoni 22-1
29Jan26 5YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:58 83 6/7 69 69 511 54¡ 43£ :292 1:584 HollandBre L 29.40 PedalOnMetal,EnergyKing,BusyMakingMoni 13-1
22Jan26 5YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :582 1:271 1:564 86 1/8 21¡ 22 21¡ 22¡ 23£ :301 1:573 HollandBre L 51.66 MahoneSeelster,ForADreamer,Wheelzablazin 36-0
18Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :584 1:273 1:563 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Vlahos,Wheelzablazin,AndoverContessa scrtchd-sick 42-0
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 78 4/8 66 66 5oo4 76¢ 79£ :31 2:00 HollandBre L 16.26 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0
4Dec25 11YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:592 80 1/5 33 33 2o£ 2ns 11 :303 1:592 HollandBre L 2.95 ForADreamer,EnergyKing,WillyWalton 27-1

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $40,000
B NICKINGQ b g 9 Wishing Stone-B Nicki-Like a Prayer
Owner: Ben F Robards,Shepherdsville,KY
Breeder: Ben F Robards,KY

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (73-6-10-8-.195)

5-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(33-4-5-4-.246)
1:552 PHL5/8

6, 1:532 PHL5/8
Power # 82

2026: 3 0 1 0 $6,840
2025: 37 6 4 4 $84,375
Life: 158 31 30 19 $536,406

LAST 5 STS. - $12,340
5Feb26 6YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:584 83 4/8 33 33 43 42¡ 42¡ :30 1:591 BrennanGeo 8.01 Wheelzablazin,WillyWalton,BellissimoFaceS 22-1
29Jan26 5YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:58 79 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 43 56£ :32 1:592 BrennanGeo 5.09 PedalOnMetal,EnergyKing,BusyMakingMoni 13-1
22Jan26 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :584 1:273 1:572 85 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21¡ :30 1:573 BrennanGeo *1.62 EnergyKing,BNicking,PedalOnMetal 36-0
31Dec25 5Phl5/8 ftQNw10000l4 $11,000 1 :272 :572 1:261 1:552 86 5/6 12¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11¡ :291 1:552 PellingJac 4.80 BNicking,Ritson,SouthwindAdmiral 33-0
11Dec25 3YR1/2 ftQNw20000l5 $23,000 1 :284 :59 1:283 1:58 81 1/7 33¡ 33¢ 43¢ 53 66¡ :30 1:591 HollandBre 9.85 BellissimoFaceS,DiamanteTrioIt,SevenReps 29-0
28Nov25 5M1 ftQNw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:554 82 8/10 1o1¢ 11¢ 11 2¡ 83¡ :302 1:562 BeckwithBre *2.10 Sainthood,FirstClassRule,AardiebythehillN 38-1

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $40,000
WARRAWEE WHISPER (L) b g 8 Trixton-Karoon-Yankee Glide
Owner: Dilloian Stb LLC,Tinton Falls,NJ;B N Loman,Champaign,IL;K james Warren,Oceanport,NJ
Breeder: Warrawee Farm,ON, CA

TYLER BUTER 160 br-go (47-1-6-7-.142)

3-1
Tr-DOUG DILLOIAN JR

(22-7-2-2-.399)

1:583 YR1/2
1:552 YR1/2

4, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2026: 2 2 0 0 $16,000
2025: 28 3 4 5 $45,063
Life: 146 24 22 20 $388,039

LAST 5 STS. - $21,905
30Jan26 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :292 :594 1:293 1:583 90 2/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd :29 1:583 BartlettJas L *.66 WarraweeWhisper,QueenOfAll,DrawTheLine 9-1
23Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :30 1:003 1:301 1:591 87 5/8 11¡ 12 12 13¡ 15¡ :29 1:591 BartlettJas L 3.47 WarraweeWhisper,BeDifferent,IceBreakersK 25-1
19Dec25 5YR1/2 wf Nw5000l5 $19,000 1L :30 1:303 2:001 2:303 85 [10/10 56 56 56 43£ 32 :293 2:31 BartlettJas L 2.33 BlackTieBash,SeaCan,WarraweeWhisper 2nd tier 50-0
12Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :284 :594 1:293 1:592 78 7/8 5o5 4o4¢ 3oo1 1ns 2£ :294 1:593 BartlettJas L *.57 MysticalWynn,WarraweeWhisper,Internationalcraze 30-0
28Nov25 5M1 ft Nw7500l5cd $12,500 1 :273 :563 1:26 1:554 82 6/10 5o4¢ 4o4 5o2¢ 73¢ 63 :30 1:562 GinsburgVin L 9.10 Sainthood,FirstClassRule,AardiebythehillN 38-1
21Nov25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15301l5 $19,000 1 :281 :582 1:273 1:572 61 5/8 x828 822 821 822 822£ :301 2:02 ZeronSco L 28.16 BNicking,Sforza,LuckyMumN 49-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $40,000
P L OSCAR (L)Q br g 8 Archangel-Corinas Mission-Mr Lavec
Owner: Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Prince Lee Acres,ON, CA

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (99-7-20-11-.220)

20-1
Tr-RICKY BUCCI

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Diana Maglio

1:563 YR1/2 Q
6, 1:552 YR1/2
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 2 3 4 $46,240
Life: 154 19 23 24 $360,825

LAST 5 STS. - $9,930
5Feb26 2YR1/2 ftQQua T&p 1 :281 :573 1:264 1:564 -- 4/6 21¢ 21¡ 21£ 21¡ 21£ :30 1:571 StrattonJor L NightHawk,PLOscar,LuckyMumN 22-1
4Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:582 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ChipperDale,MrKnowitall,Wheelzablazin scrtchd-inelig 27-1
20Nov25 8YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :591 1:273 1:564 81 8/8 810 810 8o7¡ 86£ 77 :291 1:581 KellyCol L 61.88 JasBluestone,CantstopYankee,HatTrickMarleau 39-0
6Nov25 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $18,000 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:572 82 6/7 67¡ 67¡ 65¢ 55 31 :294 1:573 SmithSte L 19.77 ChipperDale,PembrokeRegal,PLOscar 43-0
31Oct25 8YR1/2 ftQNw15201l5 $21,000 1 :28 :573 1:26 1:56 84 5/8 21¡ 22 24 27 37 :303 1:572 ButerTyl L 15.19 MyManPeter,HatTrickMarleau,PLOscar 48-1
23Oct25 4YR1/2 ftQ40000clm $20,000 1 :282 :583 1:272 1:563 82 7/8 811 8o10 8o5£ 84¡ 84¡ :284 1:572 SiegelmanAus L 7.49 ChefRocco,CantstopYankee,Crazyland 53-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $40,000
VLAHOS (L) b g 8 Dusty Winner-Do We Lindy-Deweycheatumnhowe
Owner: Rodney M Long,Salisbury,MD
Breeder: Jane P Dunavant,VA

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (91-15-9-15-.275)

6-1
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(59-13-13-12-.411)

1:574 YR1/2
1:543 DD5/8

7, 1:543 DD5/8
Power # 80

2026: 3 1 0 0 $11,500
2025: 37 11 6 8 $143,897
Life: 168 34 20 32 $509,884

LAST 5 STS. - $20,500
5Feb26 6YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:584 83 7/8 618 67¡ 6o5¢ 52£ 63¡ :294 1:592 KellyCol L 17.97 Wheelzablazin,WillyWalton,BellissimoFaceS 22-1
29Jan26 8YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :29 :593 1:29 1:581 79 2/7 33 33 3o2 31¡ 75¡ :294 1:591 KellyCol L 4.18 Diplomacy,DwsPointMan,HandDoverDan 13-1
22Jan26 9YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:574 85 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 1ns :293 1:574 KellyCol L 3.84 Vlahos,TheHazelton,ChipperDale 36-0
18Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :291 :584 1:273 1:563 89 3/7 11¡ 11£ 11¡ 11 11 :29 1:563 KellyCol L *1.59 Vlahos,Wheelzablazin,AndoverContessa 42-0
11Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:58 78 7/8 3o2¢ 2o£ 4o4 54¡ 810£ :311 2:001 KellyCol L 19.91 WillyWalton,PedalOnMetal,ChipperDale 29-0
25Nov25 12DD5/8 gd Open Hc $25,000 1 :264 :564 1:251 1:542 86 1/8 33¡ 33¢ 43¢ 54 54¢ :292 1:551 BerryPat L 7.30 LastGlow,NavyBlue,VictorLaszlo 55-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $40,000
ROGER RABBIT (L) b g 9 Sebastian K S-Mauresmo-Windsong's Legacy
Owner: George A & Rose Bonomo,Naperville,IL
Breeder: Hayley A Moore & James Arnold Moore,KY

TONY BELTRAMI 170 mar-blk-wh (3-0-0-1-.111)

20-1
Tr-MARK FORD
(23-2-4-2-.213)

1:594 YR1/2
1:552 PCD5/8

5, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 61

2026: 5 1 1 0 $10,775
2025: 36 4 3 3 $53,672
Life: 192 29 29 20 $365,455

LAST 5 STS. - $10,775
5Feb26 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :29 :593 1:282 1:58 83 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 42¢ 66¢ :302 1:591 BongiornoJos L 17.53 PedalOnMetal,EnergyKing,BusyMakingMoni 22-1
30Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :292 1:001 1:292 1:594 84 4/7 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 1nk :301 1:594 BartlettJas L 4.28 RogerRabbit,PremierVictor,HatTrickMarleau 9-1
22Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Naada W L1 $13,100 1 :29 :59 1:292 1:592 74 4/8 31¢ 33 3o2 32¡ 22¡ :30 1:594 KepplerSco L 2.05 CalMilesNShell,RogerRabbit,ShowTheWill 36-1
14Jan26 8MR1/2 ft Open Two $7,500 1 :292 :591 1:283 1:582 82 7/7 713 7o11 6o5¡ 65¡ 64 :293 1:591 MertonGre L 8.19 DcAnna,KameranHanover,Domovoy 44-0
7Jan26 8MR1/2 sy Open Two $7,500 1 :284 :593 1:303 2:022 78 6/7 3o2¡ 2o1 2o1¢ 2£ 62 :32 2:024 ChindanoJrJos L 12.92 ShakeNBake,DcAnna,KameranHanover 38-2
28Dec25 10Phl5/8 gd Ahdc $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:57 80 4/8 31 33 34¢ 33 1nk :292 1:57 HernandezGeo L 1.90 RogerRabbit,ShakeNBake,Certify 36-1
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YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 $1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $14,000, F& M Claiming Allowance $20,000 (l) Treated With Lasix
1 Holi Starzzz A (L) Pwr #60 5/2 Bartlett J 160
2 Stay Happy (L) Pwr #54 5/1 Siegelman A 145
3 Bluebird Crush (L) Pwr #54 12/1 Stratton J 180
4 Disaronno Hill (L) Pwr #120 7/5 Holland B 150
5 Hunts Flower Pwr #59 8/1 Buter T 160
6 Iris Seelster (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Marohn Jr J 135
7 Tricky Wicky (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Brennan G 147
8 I Loved Her First (L) Pwr #84 15/1 Kelly C 164

SELECTIONS: 4-1-2

RACE 2 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1
PICK 3 (2-3-4)

ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $13,400, Naada Winter Series Leg #4 (l) Treated With Lasix
1 Ima Standup Guy (L) Pwr #58 9/2 Calabrese J 185
2 Bar Keep De Vie Pwr #66 15/1 Anderson D 124
3 Yucatan Party Man (L) Pwr #64 5/1 Ciuffetelli T 188
4 Haloa (L) Pwr #45 9/5 Engblom H 150
5 Swiss House Onfire Pwr #61 3/1 Sheridan N 195
6 Love This Bar (L) Pwr #53 5/1 Lee J 200
7 Southwind Mac (L) Pwr #85 20/1 Hechkoff R 170

SELECTIONS: 4-5-1

RACE 3 $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $15,000, Nw $7,500 In Last 5 Starts. Winners Of The Base Class Nw
$7,500 L5 In Last Start Ne. Ae: Winners In Last Start Of The Base Class Nw $5,000 L5 (l)
Treated With Lasix
1 Statesidelckdwn Gb (L) Pwr #67 7/2 Stratton J 180
2 Intimidation (L) Pwr #71 5/2 Holland B 150
3 Ozone Blue Chip (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Kelly C 164
4 Quality Bud (L) Pwr #51 15/1 Siegelman A 145
5 Bet on Mac Pwr #54 5/1 Buter T 160
6 White Lotus (L) Pwr #60 7/5 Bartlett J 160

SELECTIONS: 6-2-1

RACE 4 $1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $14,000, F& M Claiming Allowance $20,000 (l) Treated With Lasix
1 Sea Storm (L) Pwr #80 9/5 Bartlett J 160
2 Bout Damn Time A Pwr #65 3/1 Stratton J 180
3 Tesla Power (L) Pwr #41 20/1 Smith S 158
4 You Beda Rock (L) Pwr #59 3/1 Siegelman A 145
5 Mc Angel (L) Pwr #64 5/1 Holland B 150
6 Shake Me Loose (L) Pwr #70 20/1 Kelly C 164
7 Pine Bush Maga (L) Pwr #71 20/1 Buter T 160
8 Sp Dancinwithstarz Pwr #48 20/1 Brennan G 147

SELECTIONS: 1-2-4

RACE 5 $1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $13,100, Naada Winter Series Leg #4 (l) Treated With Lasix
1 I'm Out (L) Pwr #63 7/5 Calabrese J 185
2 Psalmsfortysixfive (L) Pwr #64 3/1 Keppler S 205
3 Hunters Gal (L) Pwr #64 20/1 Lee J 200
4 Tarpon Springs S (L) Pwr #53 10/1 Beltrami T 170
5 Youmeandwhiskey (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Hernandez G 160
6 Muscle Dan (L) Pwr #71 4/1 Ciuffetelli T 188
7 Fashion Forever (L) Pwr #64 20/1 Anderson D 124
8 Mr Contestant (L) Pwr #64 8/1 Sheridan N 195

SELECTIONS: 1-2-6

RACE 6 $1 PICK 3 (6-7-8) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $18,000, Claiming Allowance $40,000. (l) Treated With Lasix
1 Nymeria Pwr #54 7/2 Siegelman A 145
2 Cantstop Yankee (L) Pwr #78 5/1 Holland B 150
3 Premier Victor (L) Pwr #76 8/1 Brennan G 147
4 Shake N Bake (L) Pwr #66 8/1 Stratton J 180
5 Father Mike Pwr #51 3/1 Bartlett J 160
6 Willy Walton (L) Pwr #83 10/1 Buter T 160
7 Incantation (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Kelly C 164
8 Energy King (L) Pwr #81 9/2 Marohn Jr J 135

SELECTIONS: 5-1-8

RACE 7 $1 PICK 4 (7-8-9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $14,000, 3-6 Year Old Claiming Allowance $20,000 (l) Treated With
Lasix
1 J B Gram (L) Pwr #70 3/2 Bartlett J 160
2 Lindy the Brave (L) Pwr #51 2/1 Kelly C 164
3 Ferragamo Hanover Pwr #41 20/1 Smith S 158
4 Uwaitillgofirst (L) Pwr #88 20/1 Siegelman A 145
5 On Dayboo (L) Pwr #51 8/1 Brennan G 147
6 Fendi Hanover (L) Pwr #60 6/1 Holland B 150
7 Rose Run Astro Pwr #62 10/1 Stratton J 180
8 Beanzy Fresh (L) Pwr #58 15/1 Buter T 160

SELECTIONS: 1-2-6

RACE 8 $1 PICK 3 (8-9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $23,000, Nw $20,291 In Last 5 Starts. Ae: Winners In Last Start Of
The Base Class Nw $15,000 L5. Ae: Nw 10 P-M Races Lt. Ae: Opt. Clm. Allow. $60,000 (l)
Treated With Lasix
1 Pedal on Metal Pwr #68 5/1 Siegelman A 145
2 Kewpie Doll (L) Pwr #72 5/2 Bartlett J 160
3 Hot Flash Kimmy (L) Pwr #50 5/1 Stratton J 180
4 Dw's Point Man (L) Pwr #65 9/2 Lachance P 175
5 Chipper Dale Pwr #78 6/1 Brennan G 147
6 Mahone Seelster (L) Pwr #66 5/1 Marohn Jr J 135
7 Lucky Mum N Pwr #67 20/1 Holland B 150
8 Send It in Hanover (L) Pwr #99 20/1 Swift K 160

SELECTIONS: 2-4-1

RACE 9 $2 LATE DOUBLE (9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,000, Claiming Allowance $15,000. (l) Treated With Lasix
1 Shadow Cat (L) Pwr #59 4/1 Buter T 160
2 Ginger Tree Pete (L) Pwr #74 20/1 Kelly C 164
3 Two Faced (L) Pwr #65 7/5 Bartlett J 160
4 Hank the Hunk Pwr #45 8/1 Stratton J 180
5 Dance on the Beach Pwr #63 6/1 Brennan G 147
6 Harambe Deo Pwr #144 3/1 Siegelman A 145
7 I'm the Prince (L) Pwr #55 20/1 Marohn Jr J 135
8 Gothic Rock Pwr #73 20/1 Holland B 150

SELECTIONS: 3-6-1

RACE 10 2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $18,000, Claiming Allowance $40,000. (l) Treated With Lasix
1 Mr Knowitall (L) Pwr #53 10/1 Calcagni F 150
2 Bellissimo Face S (L) Pwr #79 8/5 Bartlett J 160
3 For a Dreamer (L) Pwr #62 8/1 Holland B 150
4 B Nicking Pwr #82 5/1 Brennan G 147
5 Warrawee Whisper (L) Pwr #69 3/1 Buter T 160
6 P L Oscar (L) Pwr #67 20/1 Stratton J 180
7 Vlahos (L) Pwr #80 6/1 Kelly C 164
8 Roger Rabbit (L) Pwr #61 20/1 Beltrami T 170

SELECTIONS: 2-5-4

Thursday, February 12, 2026 YONKERS RACEWAY Thursday, February 12, 2026
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EARLY NO CARRYOVER PICK 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,500. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-5 Red

Mr Mahomes 39® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Fiber Sonde - Safe At First by Honour and Glory, WV
BROWN, Green "M"

40 $12,500 Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC (Cynthia McKee)
Trn: Cynthia E. McKee (23-4-2-4)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (52-3-7-6) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,820 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $9,122 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,046
Life: 7 0 1 1 $12,942 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,725

Track: 7 0 1 1 $12,942
22Jan26 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¼ :47¹¾ :53¿¶ 3 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 39 58-56 5 3 2¶ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Nunez J M 123 L 1.90 Just Agree122¨μ Mr Mahomes123½ Camp Crystal Lake122¹¢ duel2w,bmp,game miss 6
11Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :47¿½ 1:22¶½ 2 lMsw 30600 39 71-31 1 3 3¸ 4¸ 6¶£ 10¶»£ Nunez J M 122 L 15.10 Red Dawn Coming122¹¢ Julita Bonita121¶ Spicy Years114¡ press ins1/4,retreated 10
20Nov25 CT1 gd 7f¼^ :23¿¾ :48¼º 1:29¹º 2 lMsw 30600 35 63-46 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¸£ Nunez J M 123 L 4.30 Trust the Climb122¶£ My Brothers Angel112¶ Mr Mahomes123¶£ pace,lef-ld,willingly 7
11Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47º¼ 1:19»½ 2 lStk - VMosBrClsB - 75k 31 20-41 2 4 5¿¡ 5¶¹ 5¶¸ 5¶¿¡ Mendez M 121 L 57.10 Tricks R for Juba120¹ Gurney Halleck120¶¸£ Ihaveanappforthat120£ saved ground, no bid 6
27Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼¼ :48¶¹ 1:21^¹ 2 lMsw 30600 36 78-11 4 5 1¡ 1«¬ 4¾¡ 7¸»¡ Mendez M 122 L 8.60 Stone Cold Jones122¿¢ Trust the Climb122¸¢ Hopapa122¡ duel inside,gave way 7
23Aug25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24º^ :49º¹ 1:23¸¾ 2 lMsw 30600 16-26 2 7 8½ 6¼ 4½ 4¶¸ Mendez M 122 L 5.10 Noble Ruling122¼ Ihaveanappforthat122£ Unified Command122»¢ wbroke in,4-3p,no bid 8
09Aug25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :45½¸ :52^¸ 2 lMsw 30600 26-44 8 7 5¾¡ -- 5¶¹ 5¶»£ Mendez M 122 L 14.50 Irish Jubalee122¶^£ Ifthedevildanced122¨© Foolish Rabbit122¹¡ chase ins1/4,no kick 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 2/2

2
12-1 White

Nostrana 15® (L)
Ch.c.3 Aldrin - Parkavenueprincess by City Zip, WV
WHITE, Red, Green and Black Horseshoe Heart, Green Blocks on Red Sleeves

8 $12,500 Own: Mr. Amore Stables (Ron Lombardi)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (45-4-5-4)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (60-9-4-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $573 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $713 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $713

Track: 2 0 0 0 $713
22Jan26 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¼ :47¹¾ :53¿¶ 3 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 45-15 6 2 3¹ -- 5»£ 5¶º Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 27.70 Just Agree122¨μ Mr Mahomes123½ Camp Crystal Lake122¹¢ save grnd,weakened 6
29Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¶¾ :52ºº 2 lMsw 30600 1--- 3 7 7¶¸ -- 7¿£ 7¸¼ Rivera J 122 bL 47.00 Coach Siggy122»¡ Seatherny122¹£ Direct to Heaven122¸¢ wbump st,no factor str 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :52.2b 8/8

3
6-1 Blue

Mark of Greatness 28®
Ch.g.3 Lord of Greatness - My Hat by Garnered, WV
BLACK, Orange Rabbit

17 $12,500 Own: Laughing Rabbit Racing Stable LLC (Tonya M. O'Neill)
Trn: Tonya M. O'Neill (7-1-1-0)

JULIO JORGE (9-0-0-2) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $955 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,303 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $280
Life: 6 0 0 0 $3,258 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,618

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,758
22Jan26 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¼ :47¹¾ :53¿¶ 3 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 26 28-25 1 6 4»¡ -- 4»¢ 4¶^¡ Jorge J 124 b 19.70 Just Agree122¨μ Mr Mahomes123½ Camp Crystal Lake122¹¢ slow st,no late kick 6
29Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¶¾ :52ºº 2 lMsw 30600 24 35-28 1 6 6½ -- 6»£ 6¶»£ Rodriguez V 122 b 39.60 Coach Siggy122»¡ Seatherny122¹£ Direct to Heaven122¸¢ slow st, no threat 7
20Nov25 CT1 gd 7f¼^ :23¿¾ :48¼º 1:29¹º 2 lMsw 30600 21 60--- 4 3 2¡ 5½¡ 7¶¸ 7¹^¢ Jorge J 123 b 97.50 Trust the Climb122¶£ My Brothers Angel112¶ Mr Mahomes123¶£ press btw1st,eased in 7
30Oct25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸½ :45¿» :52¸º 2 lMsw 30600 25 36-8 3 3 7»¡ -- 7¶¶ 7¸^¡ Chilo M 122 b 34.80 Yolo Manolo122¸¢ Coach Siggy122¹£ Seatherny122½¢ rank gate, no threat 7
27Sep25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :23ºº :48º¾ 1:15^» 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 4-7 1 7 8¶¶ 8¶¹ 8¶¼ 8¸¹¡ Burnham M 115½ b 15.20 Mister Roscoe122¼¢ Good Man Dan122£ Prince of Darkness122¡ wbrk out,roughed,outrun 8
06Sep25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :45¿¿ :52¹¹ 2 lMsw 30600 44-13 1 6 3¶¡ -- 5¾¡ 5¶¾¢ Jorge J 122 b 63.10 Chuck Town122¨μ Gurney Halleck122¾£ Trust the Climb124º rushed up ins,gave way 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37b 5/22

4
3-1 Yellow

Camp Crystal Lake® (L)
Ch.c.3 Aldrin - Crystal Lake Drive by Giant's Causeway, VA
GREEN, Orange Diamond, Orange Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

35 $12,500 Own: Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC (Joseph Conroy)
Trn: Clifford Tuomisto (3-0-0-1)

JOMAR TORRES (25-3-3-4) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,910 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $1,910 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,910

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,910
22Jan26 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¼ :47¹¾ :53¿¶ 3 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 25-35 4 1 5¼ -- 3» 3½¢ Torres J 122 bfL 7.10 Just Agree122¨μ Mr Mahomes123½ Camp Crystal Lake122¹¢ bid4w1/4,willingly 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :52.3b 16/17 17 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50b 10/32 9 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.4b 26/37 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.1bg 26/56

5
10-1 Green

Lukito® (L)
Ch.g.3 Aldrin - La Flamme by Giant's Causeway, WV
GREEN, Orange Diamond, Orange Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

2 $12,500 Own: Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC (Joseph Conroy)
Trn: Clifford Tuomisto (3-0-0-1)

ABNEL J. BOCACHICA (6-0-0-1) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $382 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $382 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $382

Track: 1 0 0 0 $382
22Jan26 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¼ :47¹¾ :53¿¶ 3 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) ---2 2 5 6¶¼ -- 6¶¸ 6¶¾¢ Bocachica A J 122 bL 9.30 Just Agree122¨μ Mr Mahomes123½ Camp Crystal Lake122¹¢ wbump st, no factor 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :52.3b 16/17 17 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50b 10/32 9 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.4b 26/37 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.3bg 32/56

6
15-1 Black

Ekati Indian 13® (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tale of Ekati - Indian Conduct by Indian Charlie, WV
BROWN, Green "M"

6 $12,500 Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC (Cynthia McKee)
Trn: Cynthia E. McKee (23-4-2-4)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (34-2-3-3) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $280 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 2 0 0 0 $280 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $280

Track: 2 0 0 0 $280
26Nov25 CT3 gd 4K¶^ :21½¸ :45»¿ :52¸½ 2 klMsw 30600 ----- 9 3 9¶¿ -- 10¸¼ 10¹»¢ Latchman R 122 L 77.70 Priority One122¼£ Direct Diamond122º Lolita122¸¡ slow start, no factor 10
29Oct25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¿½ :47»¶ :54^¼ 2 klMsw 30600 ---12 2 7 7¿ -- 7¶^ 7¶º¡ Latchman R 122 L 13.40 Cloudyncool122¹¢ Chanterelle122£ Johanna122»¢ wlost iron,green,no bid 7
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :52.1b 3/4 15 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :51.2bg 16/30
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Ekati Indian will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-4-3-5 CT-02/12/2026-1

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 7:00 p.m.



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,900. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, if for $12,500,
allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
Even Red

Robbielikeshim 68® (L)
B.h.5 Warrior's Reward - Harbin Ice by First Dude, WV
PINK AND TEAL, Teal "N", Pink Circled Pink "NF", Royal Blue Sleeves

80 $15,000 Own: Newborne Farm (John M. Link)
Trn: Jeff C. Runco (32-8-6-6)

WARREN EBOW III (60-5-10-9) 119½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $981 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 3 2 $45,447 Off (Dirt): 7 1 3 0 $31,987
Life: 23 5 5 2 $110,899 Distance: 9 3 1 0 $56,457

Track: 20 4 3 2 $91,299
09Jan26 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23»¸ :47^¿ 1:19º¸ 4g lAoc 20000cnd 70 74-82 1 3 4º 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 5¼£ Santaella M 117» bL 4.80 Muad'dib115¶¡ Youthinkthatsfunny124¶ Judgement Day122º tracked3w3/8,weakened 6
28Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23º» :47½¸ 1:26¹¸ 3g lAoc 20000cnd 70 62-86 1 4 6º 6¹¡ 5¹ 4¸¡* Santaella M 117» bL 8.90 Judgement Day122¶ Youthinkthatsfunny122£ Social Chic122£ bid3w1/8,improved str,PL3rd 9
22Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½¹ :47¸¶ 1:19½¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 68 75-90 1 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 1º Bocachica A 124 bL *.70 Robbielikeshim124º Sharpasadiamond122¶¡ Aim for the Cork115¸¢ circled5w1/8,driving 6
25Sep25 CT3 sys 7f¼^ :23¸¾ :47¹¹ 1:26^º 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 69 53-68 7 7 5º¡ 5¹ 5º¡ 6¼£ Cullum W 122 bL 21.40 Dorado120¹ Strategist118¶¢ Rick'swarmheart118¸¢ press4w3/8,no kick str 7
04Sep25 CT4 sys 7f¼^ :23º^ :47¿¼ 1:26¶¸ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 61-65 3 4 3¸ 3¸ 2¹ 2»£ Cullum W 124 bL *1.90 Nocashrefunds124»£ Robbielikeshim124»¢ Bad Lineage124£ tested3w1/4, willingly 8
14Aug25 CT7 gd 6K»^ :23¶¶ :46¼¹ 1:18»¸ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L/x 93-65 6 6 2¶ 2¶ 7»¡ 7¶º¢ Cullum W 124 bL 21.00 Lord of Cork124¹£ Powered by Love124¶ Bail Is Denied120¶¢ pressed3w,empty str 8
29Jul25 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¾ :46^¸ 1:12º¼ 3g lAoc 6500cnd-N 67-77 5 4 2¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ Cullum W 120 bL *.60 Robbielikeshim120¶ Team Leyendecker120¶ Giacomo Casanova120«¬ led turn, driving, 7
09Jul25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¹ :46¸¸ 1:12»¼ 3g lAoc 6500cnd-N 95-82 7 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶£ Cullum W 120 bL *.90 Indian Empire120¶£ Robbielikeshim120¶£ My Balboa120¹¡ game effort 8
09Jun25 Mnr7 sys 5K»^ :22¹¶ :46º^ 1:06¹¿ 3g lAoc 6500cnd-N 73-83 2 8 5¹£ 5¹ 4¶£ 2¡ Cullum W 120 bL 2.20 Mac Daddy120¡ Robbielikeshim120¨μ River Warrior Rvf122£ rallied wide 8
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37b 3/9

2
12-1 White

Racing Hot Line 59® (L)
B.g.5 Warrior's Reward - Ransom Past Due by Stephen Got Even, WV
WHITE, Black "CTR"

67 $15,000 Own: Horsin' Around 3 (Corey Reynolds)
Trn: Bobby L. Barber (1-0-1-0)

LARRY C. REYNOLDS (11-2-2-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 0 5 $40,685 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 2 $13,657
Life: 28 4 6 8 $90,630 Distance: 13 1 4 4 $34,417

Track: 28 4 6 8 $90,630
13Dec25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¼ :48¹¸ 1:28¼¸ 3g lSOC 5000 - N 58 49-71 5 2 6¼ 6¼¡ 7»¡ 5» Reynolds L C 124 bfL 27.80 No Love for Juba124¸ Pink Dinghy122«¬ Juba's Notion124«¬ wshuffle1st,4w,empty 9
29Nov25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24^¹ :48¿¿ 1:28¹» 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 61 59-70 3 3 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¹¢ 4¹¡ Reynolds L C 126 bfL 12.20 Yankee Doodle Kid119¨μ The Hound122¡ Boundforabruisin124¸£ 4w,one paced no gain 7
05Nov25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :48»¾ 1:28¿¿ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 57 40-73 6 5 6» 6»¡ 4¹ 1¨© Reynolds L C 122 bfL 19.20 Racing Hot Line122¨© Holiday Cash115¸£ Bold Desert124¶ 5w1/4,furious rally up 7
04Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48^¹ 1:20¿¸ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 56 58-71 1 4 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¢ Reynolds L C 121 bfL 9.20 Rum N Coke118¨© Magical Surprise120¹¢ Racing Hot Line121¶¢ bid3w1/8,willingly shw 6
25Sep25 CT2 sys 6K»^ :23¿½ :47½¹ 1:20¹¸ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 56 32-55 2 5 6º¡ 5»¡ 5º 4½¢ Chilo M 122 bfL 9.30 C R's Uncle Lino124¨μ Catalina Express122£ Full Proof120¼¢ wstdy into1st,evenly 6
04Sep25 CT7 mys 7f¼^ :22¿¿ :47¸½ 1:26½¸ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 6-69 1 4 7¶¹ 7¶^ 4º 3¶¡ Reynolds L C 120 bfL 56.90 Big Bad Brass120¡ Rum N Coke120¶ Racing Hot Line120»£ ins1/4,4w1/8,rallied 9
01Aug25 CT8 sys 6K»^ :23¾¶ :47»¼ 1:20^½ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 26-49 3 3 5¼¡ 6» 6º 6¶¶¡ Chilo M 122 bfL 12.10 Valhalla's Palace122¶ Break the Chains117£ Direct the Show122¹£ rouse3w1/4,empty str 9
11Jul25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23»¾ :47»º 1:27½¾ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 55-65 8 8 5¹¡ 5»¡ 4¼ 3¶¢ Chilo M 122 bfL 19.80 Break the Chains114¶¢ Fancy Concho122«¬ Racing Hot Line122¸ bid3w1/4,willingly 8
06Jun25 CT7 sys 1B¾^ :49º» 1:14½¸ 1:48¶¸ 3g lSOC 5000 - N 26-53 1 6¼ 6¶^ 6¶¸ 6¶¼ 5¶º¢ Reynolds L C 121 bfL 24.60 Hurricane Alert122¸£ Summoning Denis120¨μ Love Is Wicked120¿¢ outrun, no threat 6
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 CT 3F ft :38b 4/4

3
3-1 Blue

Fortunate Son 60® (L)
Ch.g.5 Golden Lad - Cindy S. by Lemon Drop Kid, WV
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

65 $15,000 Own: Ronney W. Brown, Nicole Brown, John Cefalu and Rich
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (63-15-6-8)

MOISES SANTAELLA (73-13-9-8) 121»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,958 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 2 1 $63,196 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $981
Life: 10 3 2 1 $66,458 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $20,312

Track: 10 3 2 1 $66,458
05Feb26 CT6 ft 1B¾^ :49¹¸ 1:14½¾ 1:49º^ 4g Alw 32700nw1/x 60 80-75 4 4¹¡ 4¹ 2º 3»¡ 5¶¶ Santaella M 117» bL 14.50 Magic Mover122º¢ Katmandu122¹¡ Direct Appeal123¶ chase3w,3/8,weakened 7
10Jan26 CT3 sys 1B¾^ :48¿^ 1:14¶^ 1:48¹¹ 4g Alw 32700nw1/x 57 85-83 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 5º¡ Santaella M 119» bL 3.60 Big Joe B122¸ Bad Lineage115¡ Bejuco122¶¢ vied ins3/8,faded late 6
11Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24º¿ :48¼¾ 1:21^º 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 54 52-78 2 1 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ Santaella M 121» bL *1.00 Fortunate Son121¡ Candy Man Can124¸¢ Candy Man Martin123º¡ rated1st,3w1/8,driving 7
29Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¼» :49»º 1:28½º 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 51 51-72 5 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Santaella M 121» bL 6.30 Fortunate Son121¶£ Magical Surprise122º Sharpasadiamond120¸ repelled bid1/8,game 7
15Nov25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :50¹¾ 1:16¾» 1:52¶½ 36 lMsw 31600 44 66-63 5 2¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1¹£ Santaella M 121» bL *.90 Fortunate Son121¹£ Felicias Cinco117º¢ Orienteer126º¡ sent clr3/8,driving 6
31Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24^¶ :47¿½ 1:21¸» 36 lMsw 30600 39 50-61 2 4 4º 3¹ 3¸¡ 3£ Santaella M 119» bL 4.90 Gimme a Holler120«¬ Aye Direct120£ Fortunate Son119¸£ whop st,4w1/8,willingly 8
03Oct25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49¾^ 1:15»¹ 1:49ºº 36 lMsw 31600 34 63-60 7 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 2£ Santaella M 119» bL 8.00 Barsoom119£ Fortunate Son119¸ Jungle Boogie118¹¡ stalk,vie2w,chased on 7
11Sep25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24¹^ :48¾¾ 1:23¸¹ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 35-41 8 9 7º 5¸¡ 2¶ 2¸£ Lara V 114¶ b̂L *1.40 Gogogetem122¸£ Fortunate Son114¨μ Shook Me All Night124¸£ bid3w1/8,chased on str 9
02Aug25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :47¼½ 1:20¿½ 36 lMsw 30600 54-40 3 5 4º 5½ 5¶¸ 8¶¶¡ Batista L A 124 bL 6.90 Captain Hallett119¸£ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters120¹¢ saved ground,weakened 10

4
5-1 Yellow

Highly Potent 66 (L)
B.g.4 War of Will - Exit Three by Giant's Causeway, KY
WHITE, White "SC" on Black Diamonds, Black "SC" on White Diamonds on Black Sleeves

70 $15,000 Own: Steven Chircop
Trn: Owner (18-4-1-2)

J. D. ACOSTA (67-10-7-9) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,052 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $14,195
2025: 9 1 2 2 $40,374 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 3 2 $46,826 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,052

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,052
02Jan26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¿¼ :48^¿ 1:21½» 4g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 62 47-72 7 7 7¼ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¸¢ Acosta J D 124 bL 6.40 Love Is Wicked126¸¢ Highly Potent124¡ Powered by Love124¶¡ circled4w1/8,rallied 7
05Dec25 WO5 ft o 1Bº^ :49¿½ 1:14½¼ 1:47¾¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9.5)nw2/L-c 64 82-70 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 3¶¡ 4º£ Nicholls K 123 bL 2.65 Compton121£ Professor Reload116¸ Armino121¸ open up3/8,faded 1/8 8

Claimed by Chircop Steven from Twin Bullets Stable for $10,000, Hall Philip - Trainer
14Nov25 WO2 ft o 1Bº^ :50¿^ 1:15¸¹ 1:47¶¼ 3g Clm 23500 (25-23.5)nw2/L 69 57-64 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 7¾ 9¿¢ Nicholls K 119 bL 7.75 Gotme Good116¶¡ Cuban Thunder123¶ Fun Fella121«¬ pressed winner, faded 9
30Oct25 WO2 ft u 1Bº^ :48»¾ 1:12¿º 1:47¸¶ 3g Clm 23500 (25-23.5)nw2/tL 70 109-80 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ Nicholls K 119 bL 2.75 Motion Granted123¡ Silver Raleigh123¸ Highly Potent119¸ needed more final1/8 7
17Oct25 WO6 ft o 1Bº^ :50¹^ 1:15^¸ 1:46½¾ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-14)-c 69 60-75 5 4º¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1º 1¹¡ Moran P 116» bL *.65 Highly Potent116¹¡ Rachael's Wagon121£ Waheela114¶^¢ led 3/8,cleared,best 6

Claimed by Twin Bullets Stable from Barber, Gary and Pantofel Stable, LLC for $15,000, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
28Sep25 WO5 ft o 7fº^ :23^^ :45º¸ 1:24^^ 3g Moc 40000cnd 70 100-67 9 1 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6½ 4¿£ Moran P 115» bL 3.65 Red Weaver120¶£ Wild Card115½¢ Signature Sir120£ ask 5/16, kept on str 9
07Sep25 WO2 fm h¶¸ 7K¶¸¸ :23¼¼ :47»¸ 1:30¼¶ 3g Moc 40000cnd 66-79 6 4 6º£ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¸¢ Moran P 115» bL 3.70 Political Warfare124¸¢ Highly Potent115¨© Gone Hunting120¡wpuash5W1st,game2nd 8
24Aug25 WO2 ft o 7fº^ :23º¼ :46º^ 1:23¹º 3g Msw 83205 70-64 8 3 2¡ 2¡ 7»¢ 8¶^£ Moran P 115» bL 5.10 Golden Truth120¶ Magna Time120¶¡ Kamasi120¨μ press wnnr 2-3w,empty 8
25Jul25 WO8 gd p *1Nº^ :46½¶ 1:09¿¶ 1:47¹¾ 3g Msw 84394 77-78 6 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Moran P 115» bL 3.05 Weller Green124¸£ Magna Time120¶£ Highly Potent115¨μ 5W1/4in mix,mildly3rd 6

5
8-1 Green

Toodleswasmyname 59® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Fiber Sonde - Rock n' Gold by Medallist, WV
RED, White Circled "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

63 $15,000 Own: Kenneth L. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (63-15-6-8)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (32-6-5-9) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 0 2 $38,311 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $15,734
Life: 18 3 1 3 $61,635 Distance: 8 3 0 1 $49,108

Track: 18 3 1 3 $61,635
08Jan26 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48¸¶ 1:28»¶ 4g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L/x-c 56 71-71 4 1 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Araujo D V 126 bfL 6.10 Yankee Doodle Kid121¡ Toodleswasmyname126¹¡ Chasing Colton124¹ bid4w1/4,chased on 6

Claimed by Brown Kenneth L. from Fraco 1 LLC for $10,000, Grams Timothy C. - Trainer
26Nov25 CT8 gd 6K»^ :24¸¶ :48^¹ 1:21¶¾ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 58 40-63 5 5 4¸¡ 5£ 4¸ 1¨μ Araujo D V 122 bfL 3.70 Toodleswasmyname122¨μ Candy Man Martin117¶£ Jack's Aloha117¶¡ btw1/8,relentless up 9
01Nov25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¸ :48¾½ 1:27½º 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 59 52-56 6 6 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¾¡ Reynolds L C 120 bfL 3.00 Boundforabruisin120¶¡ Jack's Aloha117¼£ Prime Shopping123¨μ bid4w,needed more str 8
01Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24»¸ :48^¹ 1:19¿¶ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 57 38-62 1 1 3¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3½¡ Reynolds L C 120 bfL 4.00 Sharpasadiamond122º£ Bold Rock120¸£ Toodleswasmyname120¡ off duel3w,evenly show 8
17Jul25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¼ :47¸½ 1:27¾¾ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 58-59 3 4 3º¡ 3¹¡ 2¡ 3¸¢ Reynolds L C 120 bfL *1.30 Bid On Blue120¶£ Juba's Heart113¡ Toodleswasmyname120¡ loomed3w1/8,evenly 6
03Jul25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :25^¿ :49¸¹ 1:26¹¼ 3 lAlw 29800nw3/L 5-75 1 1 3¸ 4¹ 4¹¢ 5» Reynolds L C 121 bfL 50.10 Spotafreeone120¸ Bail Is Denied118¶£ Yankee Doodle Kid121¶ saved ground, no kick 6
21Jun25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¼ :47¼½ 1:27¾¶ 3g lAlw 29800nw3/L 55-52 5 2 7º¡ 5¸¡ 4¹ 7½¡ Araujo D V 120 bfL 17.30 Manny Too121¡ Annapolis Road118¡ Direct Appeal116¸£ chased4w,faded str 10
30May25 CT2 sys 6K»^ :23»¿ :47¹½ 1:19¼^ 3 lAlw 29800nw3/L 58-73 1 2 5º 5º 3¹ 4»£ Reynolds L C 121 bfL 10.70 Zachamundo118¶ Ray of Sunshine118¹¡ Flyin Mayan120¶¢ saved ground,evenly 6
08May25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48º¾ 1:27¸º 3 lAlw 29800nw3/L 43-72 7 8 7» 7º 5º¡ 4º¢ Reynolds L C 121 bfL 44.20 Manny Too121¶¢ Flyin Mayan118¸£ John's Notion118¨μ weaved1/4,no extra str 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51b 27/37

6
6-1 Black

Powered by Love 57® (L)
Ch.g.5 Midshipman - Game of Love by Not For Love, WV
WHITE, Green Circled Green "EFW", Green Bars on Sleeves

68 $15,000 Own: Ernest F. Wills, Jr.
Trn: Anthony M. Rideoutt, II (4-0-0-1)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (34-2-3-3) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,026 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 4 1 $68,663 Off (Dirt): 8 1 4 1 $42,738
Life: 32 4 8 5 $138,582 Distance: 10 2 3 1 $59,668

Track: 32 4 8 5 $138,582
02Jan26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¿¼ :48^¿ 1:21½» 4g Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 54 88-71 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¸£ Hiraldo C 124 fL *1.60 Love Is Wicked126¸¢ Highly Potent124¡ Powered by Love124¶¡ swift pace, stayed on 7
12Dec25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¶º :45¿» :52º¹ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 61 89-56 8 1 3¡ -- 7»£ 8¶¹ Maldonado C 122 fL 8.90 Pleasenthanku121¸£ On the Come Up123¶¢ Summerstateofmind117£ press4w1/4,gave way 8
26Nov25 CT6 gd 6K»^ :23¾¶ :47¸¼ 1:19¶¾ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 67 73-56 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 4º¡ 6¶»¢ Latchman R 122 fL 10.00 Nocashrefunds124¶£nCiderhouse Way122ºnMoonlit Notion120º swift pace ins,gaveway 6
06Nov25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47»¸ 1:27½º 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 76 98-18 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 6¼ 7¹¹¡ Latchman R 122 fL 3.30 Rick'swarmheart120£ Bad Lineage126¨μ Nocashrefunds126º duel inside,retreated 7
11Oct25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :48º¼ 1:26½» 3g lStk - WVOnJcBClB - 75k 77 56-73 6 2 2¶ 1¡ 3¶ 8½¡ Latchman R 123 fL 30.90 No Change123¶ Juba's Hat Trick123¶ Dorado123¹£ vied far turn,weaknd 9
04Sep25 CT8 mys 6K»^ :23»½ :46¾¸ 1:18»¸ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 71-85 6 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2¹ Latchman R 122 fL 5.70 Im the Director121¹ Powered by Love122¹¡ Claw120¨μ press2w,chased on well 7
14Aug25 CT7 gd 6K»^ :23¶¶ :46¼¹ 1:18»¸ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L/x 100-87 4 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¹£ Latchman R 124 fL *2.90 Lord of Cork124¹£ Powered by Love124¶ Bail Is Denied120¶¢ pace,caught,willingly 8
26Jul25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¼ :47¿½ 1:26^^ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L/x 60-81 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Latchman R 124 fL 3.10 Runaldo124¸¡ Lord of Cork124¨© Powered by Love124¨μ pace inside,willingly 7
11Jul25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¿¶ :47¼¼ 1:18¿½ 3g lAlw 30900nw4/L 73-94 3 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1£ Latchman R 120 fL *1.20 Powered by Love120£ Nocashrefunds120½ Big Joe B117¡ solo pace,stout drive 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.3b 13/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $16,200. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Maidens, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500, if for $7,000, allowed 2 lbs. Six And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Smooth Sailor 42® (L)
Ch.g.4 Midshipman - Heavenly Lucky by Lookin At Lucky, WV
BLUE, Gold Horse, Gold "F"

44 $7,500 Own: David M. Repko
Trn: Stacey R. Viands (18-2-2-4)

J. D. ACOSTA (67-10-7-9) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,482 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $3,599 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 7 0 0 1 $5,081 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,468

Track: 7 0 0 1 $5,081
17Jan26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24¾¶ :49½¸ 1:31º» 46 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 40 42-43 7 4 3¶¡ 3º 2¹ 3¹¢ Acosta J D 126 bL 4.70 Musical Entourage126¸£ Shook Me All Night119¡ Smooth Sailor126¶ 3w-pursuit,willingly 8
05Dec25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¹¹ :47¼¾ 1:21¸¹ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 40 13-55 5 9 7¶¸ 6¿¢ 5½ 4º¡ Acosta J D 125 bL 9.00 Blameitonmyroots125¸£ Buzz Bunny126£ A Reason to Party118¶ split upper,improved 10
03Oct25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49¾^ 1:15»¹ 1:49ºº 36 lMsw 31600 38 41-44 3 7¾¢ 7¼¡ 7¾ 6¶^ 6¶^£ Acosta J D 118 bL 13.50 Barsoom119£ Fortunate Son119¸ Jungle Boogie118¹¡ slow start, no impact 7
22Aug25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¶ :48½¾ 1:29¶¼ 36 lMsw 30600 50-32 2 5 8¹£ 7¹¢ 9½ 9¶»£ Mendez M 120 bL 34.30 Entice Me116¡ Swift Waters120£ Felicias Cinco116¸ chased inside,weakened 10
02Aug25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :47¼½ 1:20¿½ 36 lMsw 30600 27-40 5 7 9¾ 7¶¹ 8¶¼ 6¶¶¢ Maldonado C 116 bL 69.30 Captain Hallett119¸£ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters120¹¢ slow start,3w,by-fader 10
12Jul25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :48¶» 1:28^¹ 36 lMsw 27800 17-47 1 7 10¿ 10¶¸ 9¿£ 4¿ Araujo D V 116 bL 16.50 Mexicali Mike118¸ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters118»£ trailer1/4,7w,improved 10
06Jun25 CT3 sys 6K»^ :24¶¹ :47½¿ 1:20½º 3 lMsw 27800 ---40 6 8 9¶½ 9¸¸ 8¶¾ 7¶¹£ Maldonado C 122 bL 13.60 Rum N Coke122¸£ Renegade Rabbit122¼¢ Mexicali Mike122¶ outrun, never factored 9
Workout(s): a6 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.3b 1/4 20 Nov 25 CT 4F my :50.3b 4/6

2
7-2 White

Jungle Boogie 41® (L)
B.g.4 Capo Bastone - Jungle Diamond by Jump Start, WV
WHITE, Black Star, White Band on Sleeves

47 $7,500 Own: Barbara A. Chiuve and Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (54-10-5-11)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (40-8-5-4) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $612 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 1 $11,511 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 1 $12,123 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,078

Track: 9 0 1 1 $12,123
16Jan26 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¹º :49»¾ 1:28¾¼ 46 lMsw 30600 42 33-41 6 5 6¹£ 5¸¡ 6»¡ 6¶¸£ Nunez J M 126 bL 9.50 Aye Direct126¹ Megs Golden Boy126¡ Orienteer126£ urged5w3/8,weakened 6
05Dec25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¹¹ :47¼¾ 1:21¸¹ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 45 43-51 3 2 4½¡ 4¹¢ 4» 5¼¢ Montano J 125 bL *1.50 Blameitonmyroots125¸£ Buzz Bunny126£ A Reason to Party118¶ off duel4w,5w,noKick 10
15Nov25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :50¹¾ 1:16¾» 1:52¶½ 36 lMsw 31600 46 53-39 1 6¸£ 5º 5¹£ 5½¡ 5¶»£ Montano J 124 L 3.70 Fortunate Son121¹£ Felicias Cinco117º¢ Orienteer126º¡ off pace3w,no factor 6
06Nov25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24º^ :49»» 1:29º¹ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 45 45-59 6 5 4¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Montano J 124 bfL *.90 Ed's Prophecy117¸¢ Jungle Boogie124¸¡ No Conversation124¶ loom2w1/4,chased on 6
31Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24^¶ :47¿½ 1:21¸» 36 lMsw 30600 45 ---35 1 5 8¶» 8¶º 8¶¹ 8¶¹¢ Montano J 120 bL 4.10 Gimme a Holler120«¬ Aye Direct120£ Fortunate Son119¸£ fractious gate,outrun 8
03Oct25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49¾^ 1:15»¹ 1:49ºº 36 lMsw 31600 43 49-57 5 5»¡ 6º 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¸£ Diaz, Jr. S 118 L *.90 Barsoom119£ Fortunate Son119¸ Jungle Boogie118¹¡ circled4w,willingly 7
22Aug25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¶ :48½¾ 1:29¶¼ 36 lMsw 30600 23-56 10 10 9½£ 8º¢ 6¸¡ 4¹¢ Diaz, Jr. S 118 L 7.20 Entice Me116¡ Swift Waters120£ Felicias Cinco116¸ wslow st,6-5p,even lane 10
02Aug25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :47¼½ 1:20¿½ 36 lMsw 30600 40-49 1 2 8¼ 8¶¹ 7¶» 4½¢ Diaz, Jr. S 120 L 47.10 Captain Hallett119¸£ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters120¹¢ bid inside1/4,improved 10
12Jul25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :48¶» 1:28^¹ 36 lMsw 27800 51-44 8 8 5º 6»¡ 7½£ 5¶^¢ Diaz, Jr. S 118 L 7.10 Mexicali Mike118¸ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters118»£ bid3w1/4,flattened str 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 5/19

3
3-1 Blue

Buzz Bunny 42® (L)
B.g.5 Aldrin - Sister Aim by Brother Derek, WV
BLACK, Orange Rabbit

46 $7,500 Own: Laughing Rabbit Racing Stable LLC (Tonya M. O'Neill)
Trn: Tonya M. O'Neill (7-1-1-0)

MAXIMO CHILO (25-1-2-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $741 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 1 2 $13,576 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 1 2 $14,317 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $9,600

Track: 14 0 1 2 $14,317
17Jan26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24¾¶ :49½¸ 1:31º» 46 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 38 24-41 5 6 8º¢ 7½ 5» 4º¢ Rodriguez V 126 L 3.00 Musicl Entourge126¸£ Shook Me All Night119¡ Smooth Sailor126¶ 5w1/8,by-fades,improve 8
05Dec25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¹¹ :47¼¾ 1:21¸¹ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 38 ---58 2 3 10¶» 8¶¶ 7½¢ 2¸£ Rodriguez V 126 L 5.90 Blameitonmyroots125¸£ Buzz Bunny126£ A Reason to Party118¶ 7w1/8,late rally place 10
06Nov25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24º^ :49»» 1:29º¹ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 39 32-51 5 6 5º 5¸¡ 4¹ 5¼¡ Rodriguez V 126 bL 6.70 Ed's Prophecy117¸¢ Jungle Boogie124¸¡ No Conversation124¶ track4w3/8,weakened 6
31Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24^¶ :47¿½ 1:21¸» 36 lMsw 30600 39 3-39 3 3 7¶¶ 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¶£ Rodriguez V 124 bL 90.00 Gimme a Holler120«¬ Aye Direct120£ Fortunate Son119¸£ off pace3w,no threat 8
03Oct25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :49¾^ 1:15»¹ 1:49ºº 36 lMsw 31600 39 56-36 2 6»£ 4¸ 5» 7¶^ 7¶»£ Rodriguez V 124 bL 14.00 Barsoom119£ Fortunate Son119¸ Jungle Boogie118¹¡ off pace btw,gave way 7
19Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :48^¸ 1:21¹^ 36 lMsw 30600 ---37 2 10 10¶½ 10¶¼ 8¿¢ 7¶º¢ Rodriguez V 124 bL 9.30 Swift Waters118¶£ Felicias Cinco118» Orienteer124¨μwhop/stumble,outrun 10
22Aug25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¶ :48½¾ 1:29¶¼ 36 lMsw 30600 22-37 5 9 10¾ 10»¡ 8¼¡ 8¶¹ Rodriguez V 124 b 18.60 Entice Me116¡ Swift Waters120£ Felicias Cinco116 w̧broke in bmp,6p,no bid 10
08Aug25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23»» :48»» 1:30¸» 36 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 72-48 8 9 6¸¡ 4¹¢ 4º¡ 3£ Rodriguez V 124 b *1.30 Grandpa Joe124¡ Super Mountaineers120¨μ Buzz Bunny124¶¢ bid3w1/4, willingly 9
02Aug25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :47¼½ 1:20¿½ 36 lMsw 30600 50-48 7 8 6º¡ 6¾ 6¶¸ 5½¡ Rodriguez V 124 b 50.90 Captain Hallett119¸£ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters120¹¢ wsteady 1st,4w,flattend 10
12Jul25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :48¶» 1:28^¹ 36 lMsw 27800 41-44 2 3 7»¡ 8½ 6½¡ 6¶^¡ Chilo M 124 24.50 Mexicali Mike118¸ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters118»£ bid2w1/8,empty str 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :52b 48/56 21 Nov 25 CT 4F gd :50.3b 20/23

4
30-1 Yellow

Hold Dem 25® (L)
B.m.5 Weave It to Me - Gimmedapurse by Mass Media, WV
RED, YELLOW, AND GREEN THIRDS, Black Diamond

11 $7,500 Own: Joseph Pyke
Trn: Owner (8-2-0-0)

MICHAEL Y. PAGAN (3-0-0-0) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $772 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $165
2025: 15 0 0 0 $5,878 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,562
Life: 26 0 2 0 $13,998 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $3,861

Track: 22 0 2 0 $11,843
23Jan26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¾» :48¾¶ :55½¶ 46klMsw 30600 31 32-15 1 6 8½¡ -- 9¿£ 10¶¹¡ Hiraldo C 126 bfL 70.50 Sweet Lime126¶£ Stella's Candy126£ Lino's Legacy126¨μ save ground,no factor 10
02Jan26 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¾¾ 1:15º¼ 1:51^¼ 46klMsw 31600 27 58--- 2 1¡ 5º 6¶º 6¸¼ 6½¾¢ Hiraldo C 126 bfL 42.90 Preshow Hype121¹ Flattering Way126¸ Miss Nine One O119¶¶¢ brief speed,eased in 6
18Nov25 Mnr3 ft 6f¹¼ :23¸¿ :48¹¼ 1:15½º 3gklMsw 17000 24 ---17 2 5 5¶¸ 5¶¶ 5¿¢ 5¶^¢ Simpson J 126 bfL 20.50 Nocloudsinmystones121¹¡ Lastshotatlightnin126£ Red Cloud121£ always outrun 5
08Nov25 CT2 gd 4K¶^ :22¿» :48^^ :54»¾ 36klMsw 30600 21 12-16 1 2 3»¡ -- 4¼¡ 5¶^ Ebow III W 116¶ b̂fL 69.80 Modest Kay124¶¢ Stolen Secrets119¹¡ Zero Degrees124£ press ins1/4,gave way 6
22Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :23^¶ :47»^ :53¾¹ 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 18 42-20 5 2 2¡ -- 5¸¡ 6¶¸¡ Batista A X 122 bL 56.40 Vissim124» Chelsea's Dream115¸¡ Tina's Back124¶¡ press btw1/4,gave way 6
25Sep25 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46º¼ :53¸¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 24 27-25 4 5 5º¡ -- 6¶^ 6¿£ Mayhew G W 124 bL 36.60 Remy's Top Gun120¶ Tina's Back124¶ Eyesonthecandy120¼¢ press2w1/4,empty str 8
12Sep25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24½¿ :49¼¹ 1:22¿¼ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 2-18 7 6 5¼ 6¿¡ 6¶^ 6¶»¢ Lara V 114¶ b̂L 67.40 Town Topic122¸¢ Remy's Top Gun120¸£ Flattering Way124£ slow start, no factor 7
09Aug25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24½¸ :50¸» 1:32¹» 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 26--- 7 4 5¸ 7»£ 7¿¢ 7½½¡ Peltroche F 124 bfL 49.40 House Alert124¶£ Modest Kay121¶¡ Shesa Babe124¸¡ trailed throughout 7
05Jul25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¾¹ :49¸¾ 1:27^^ 36klMsw 27800 ----- 4 4 6¼ 7¶^ 7¸^ 7»º Radcliffe A 119» bfL 48.90 Italian Song118º Skie's Music121¹£ Keep Shining On Us116»¡ slow start, no factor 7
12Jun25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¶^ :48½» 1:29¸¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 39-11 7 5 3¹¡ 4º 5¶^ 6¸¹¡ Radcliffe A 119» bfL 31.40 Lovely Odds118º¡ Flattering Way115¹¡ Emily Katherine120½¡ roused quarter,weakend 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :52.2b 49/50

5
20-1 Green

Peace for Simon 29® (L)
Ch.g.4 Capo Bastone - Prospective Peace by Medford, WV
PURPLE, Teal "TMS", Teal Sleeves

14 $7,500 Own: Tabitha M. Wilhelm
Trn: Owner (7-0-0-0)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE, JR. (28-2-4-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,277 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $752
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,717 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,717
07Jan26 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :47½^ :54»¾ 46 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 26 52-20 3 8 5¹£ -- 4¸ 5¾£ RiosConde, Jr. A 126 bL 90.80 Thxluvyabye126¶ Mille Parole126º¡ Mister Grinch124¸£ saved ground,no kick 9
28Nov25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :47¹º :54^½ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 21 43-22 2 4 3¸ -- 3º¡ 6¶^¡ Ramgeet A R 124 bL 78.00 War Thunder122º¡ Warrior's Notion124¸£ Go Long119¨μ wbroke thru gate,g-way 7
19Nov25 CT1 my 4K¶^ :22½¹ :46¹¾ :52¾^ 36 lMsw 30600 18 21-5 6 1 4¹¡ -- 5½¡ 6¶¿£ Ramgeet A R 124 bL 62.40 Don't Get Cute126¹£ Aye Direct124¼¡ King Uni124¨μwbobbled st,weakened 6
04Sep25 CT5 mys 4K¶^ :22º» :46¿º :53»^ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) ---12 8 9 9¶» -- 9¶¶ 9¶¸¡ Ramgeet A R 120 bL 94.00 Super Lino120¶£ Mister Grinch122¶nCedar's Estate124¸¡wbobble st, no factor 9
31May25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46½¶ :53º¶ 36 lMsw 27800 26--- 7 1 6»£ -- 8¶¸ 8¸^£ Rivera J 116 bL 68.30 Easy Pass124¶£ Fiber Proof119¸¢ Tico Grande121¡ hustled chute,gaveway 8
10May25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :47^» :53¾¸ 36 lMsw 27800 44-15 5 5 7»¡ -- 8¿¢ 10¶º¢ Rivera J 116 bL 60.00 Humorous116«¬ Juba'sdiamond118¶¢ Mor d'Oro120¨μ lacked speed,weakened 10
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49bg 6/23

6
2-1 Black

Shook Me All Night 42® (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Juba - Suzy Moonlight by Blame, WV
RED, Gold Diamonds, Gold Bars on Sleeves

44 $7,500 Own: L. Wayne Nicol and Lawrence E. Perry, Jr.
Trn: Lawrence E. Perry, Jr. (4-0-2-0)

WARREN EBOW III (60-5-10-9) 119½

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,964 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 2 $12,255 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $8,412
Life: 20 0 3 3 $27,791 Distance: 8 0 0 2 $8,369

Track: 20 0 3 3 $27,791
17Jan26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24¾¶ :49½¸ 1:31º» 46 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 40 45-44 1 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1¹ 2¸£ Ebow III W 119½ bL 6.80 Musical Entourage126¸£ Shook Me All Night119¡ Smooth Sailor126¶ vied ins3/8,grudgingly 8
13Dec25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¼ :48½¼ 1:22¼» 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 37 27-54 8 8 7¾¡ 7½¢ 6¹£ 4½£ Ebow III W 119½ bL 15.60 Cajunchito126¸¢ Into Thin Air120¹ Hot Wings126¸¡ bid4w1/8,flattened str 8
05Dec25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¹¹ :47¼¾ 1:21¸¹ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 35 3-51 7 10 9¶¹ 7¶^ 8¾¢ 6¼¢ Peltroche F 126 bL 5.20 Blameitonmyroots125¸£ Buzz Bunny126£ A Reason to Party118¶ 6w1/16,lef-ld,no gain 10
06Nov25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24º^ :49»» 1:29º¹ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 36 46-52 3 4 3¸ 4¸ 3¸ 4»£ Peltroche F 126 bL 4.40 Ed's Prophecy117¸¢ Jungle Boogie124¸¡ No Conversation124¶ bid3w1/8,left-ld,flatn 6
18Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¹º :49¿¿ 1:32^¼ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 33 53-38 1 2 4¸ 4¹ 3¶ 2¨μ Belisario J 117½ bL *1.80 The Coldest One120¨μ Shook Me All Night117¸£ Ed's Prophecy120£ 5w,game rally missed 6
11Sep25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24¹^ :48¾¾ 1:23¸¹ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 22-40 2 7 9¼ 8»¢ 5¹¡ 3¹ Peltroche F 124 bL 11.20 Gogogetem122¸£ Fortunate Son114¨μ Shook Me All Night124¸£ circled4w1/4,rallied 9
08Aug25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23»» :48»» 1:30¸» 36 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 35-21 1 2 9¾ 9¿¢ 7½¡ 7¶º£ Peltroche F 124 bL 8.90 Grandpa Joe124¡ Super Mountaineers120¨μ Buzz Bunny124¶¢ slow st,by-weary ones 9
12Jul25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :48¶» 1:28^¹ 36 lMsw 27800 55-28 5 4 4¹¡ 7¼¡ 10¶^ 10¶¿ Maldonado C 124 bL 37.30 Mexicali Mike118¸ Entice Me116¶¢ Swift Waters118»£whard bump,weakened 10
22Mar25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :48»¶ 1:29¿½ 36 lMsw 27800 6-37 6 5 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 4¶¸ 4¶¶¡ Peltroche F 124 bL 8.40 Boundforabruisin118º Felicias Cinco116¹¢ Pedal to the Moon119º¢ rail bid1/4,no kick 7
22Feb25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24¼½ :48¾¸ 1:21º» 36 lMsw 27800 31-56 3 4 5¸¡ 7¹£ 7¼£ 5¼ Lopez A 124 L 3.30 Abolitionist113¶nWish On Juba116¹£nSwift Waters118¹£ inside trip, empty str 8

7
12-1Orange

Aldre 26® (L)
Ch.g.4 Aldrin - Miss Secret Lee by Lycius, WV
BURGUNDY, Beige Cross, Beige Circle on Sleeves

12 $7,500 Own: Arkofa Farm (Arlee Arkofa)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (45-4-5-4)

JEIRON BARBOSA (11-3-1-1) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $585 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $725 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $140

Track: 3 0 0 0 $725
17Jan26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24¾¶ :49½¸ 1:31º» 46 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 10 35-25 4 3 5¸¡ 4» 3º 5¶¸¡ Hiraldo C 126 bL 83.40 Musical Entourage126¸£ Shook Me All Night119¡ Smooth Sailor126¶ saved ground,faded 8
07Jan26 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :47½^ :54»¾ 46 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 28-12 9 2 9½¢ -- 8»¡ 7¶¶¡ Acosta J D 126 bL 64.20 Thxluvyabye126¶ Mille Parole126º¡ Mister Grinch124¸£ lacked speed,no threat 9
12Dec25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½» :48¸¿ 1:22½½ 36 lMsw 30600 61--- 3 3 6»¡ 8¿¢ 9¶½ 9¹¾£ Rivera J 125 bL 87.20 Fiber Network125¶¢ Orienteer126¸£ Megs Golden Boy126¨μ urged ins1/2,faltered 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 5/25 6 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:04b 3/4 29 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :50bg 21/33 21 Nov 25 CT 4F gd :51bg 22/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (4-5) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 6 (Races 4-5-6-7-8-9)

4 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,100. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Waiver Claiming or
Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 12 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For
$12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Magical Surprise 68® (L)
Ch.g.7 Golden Lad - Midway Magic by Street Magician, WV
LIGHT BLUE, Maroon Hearts, Yellow Sash

69 Own: Michael J. Miller
Trn: David Walters (8-1-1-1)

JEIRON BARBOSA (11-3-1-1) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,142 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 3 0 $29,411 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 1 $12,947
Life: 15 2 6 2 $59,918 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,682

Track: 15 2 6 2 $59,918
10Jan26 CT4 sys 6K»^ :23»¸ :47º^ 1:21^» 4g lAlw 31700nw1/x 73 62-73 2 3 6»£ 5¸£ 5º 3¹¡ Barbosa J 122 fL *1.20 Mexicali Mike124¸¢ Bold Desert117¶¢ Magical Surprise122£ split1/16,willingly 8
29Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¼» :49»º 1:28½º 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 72 38-69 2 2 4¸ 4¹ 2¶ 2¶£ Barbosa J 122 fL 3.40 Fortunate Son121¶£ Magical Surprise122º Sharpasadiamond120¸ loomed3w1/8,ran on 7
04Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48^¹ 1:20¿¸ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 66 71-78 5 3 4¶¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 2¨© Barbosa J 120 fL 8.70 Rum N Coke118¨© Magical Surprise120¹¢ Racing Hot Line121¶¢ str duel2w,game missed 6
16Aug25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¸ :46¸½ :52½¿ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 66-58 4 3 4¶¡ -- 5¹¡ 6»£ Latchman R 120 fL 3.80 Estrella Fugaz120£ Renegade Rabbit122¨μ Indicator120¹ chase4w/btw1/4,empty 7
19Jul25 CT4 my 4K¶^ :22^¿ :45¾¸ :52¸½ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 66-67 4 2 1¡ -- 1¸ 2¡ Latchman R 120 fL 2.10 K. Bee120¡ Magical Surprise120¶¡ Easy Pass122¶ dueled ins, game try 7
05Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¼ :45»^ :52^¸ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 65-75 6 1 1¶¡ -- 1¼ 1¼¡ Latchman R 122 fL *1.60 Magical Surprise122¼¡ Juba Marches On118£ Aldarighttricks122¶£ unchallenged drew off 7
20Jul24 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :21½¿ :45¸¾ :51»º 3g lAlw 27400nw1/x 47-54 4 5 6»¡ -- 6»£ 6¿¡ Latchman R 120 fL 21.50 Pork Chop Pete122º£ Two Bronze Stars120¨μ Missionary115¹¢ off rail, little lane 6
20Jun24 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :45½¶ :51¾¿ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 56-61 1 7 2¸ -- 2¶¡ 2º¡ Latchman R 122 fL *1.80 Two Bronze Stars118º¡ Magical Surprise122¹¢ Golden Arrow117¡ chased,drift,settle2nd 7
19Apr24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23»^ :47¶¼ 1:20¼¿ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 78-69 1 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ Latchman R 122 fL 2.20 Candy for Juba118¡ Raise a Ruckus124¶ Magical Surprise122¶£ 3p far turn,even lane 8
07Mar24 CT8 mys 6K»^ :23¿¿ :48¶¼ 1:20¼¿ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 52-66 4 2 4º 5¶¡ 4º¡ 2»£ Latchman R 122 fL 2.90 Kaylee's Spitfire124»£ Magical Surprise122¡ Born to Sin122¨© 3p,up 2nd late 7

2
5-2 White

Bold Desert 54® (L)
B.g.4 Three Chopt Road - Double Desert by Desert Warrior, WV
BLACK, Black Racehorse on Yellow Ball, Yellow "DJ", Yellow Dots on Sleeves

60 Own: Dewayne C. Johnson
Trn: Owner (13-1-2-1)

MOISES SANTAELLA (73-13-9-8) 117»

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,892 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 0 1 $50,829 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $23,566
Life: 20 3 2 3 $68,898 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $19,654

Track: 20 3 2 3 $68,898
10Jan26 CT4 sys 6K»^ :23»¸ :47º^ 1:21^» 4g lAlw 31700nw1/x 52 36-75 4 7 8¿£ 8¾¢ 7»¢ 2¸¢ Santaella M 117» bL 9.70 Mexicali Mike124¸¢ Bold Desert117¶¢ Magical Surprise122£ bid4w1/8,strong rally 8
02Jan26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¿¼ :48^¿ 1:21½» 4g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 57 64-47 5 5 5¹¡ 7¼ 6½¡ 5¶º¡ Almodovar G 126 bL 35.60 Love Is Wicked126¸¢ Highly Potent124¡ Powered by Love124¶¡ press ins1/2,weakened 7
29Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¼» :49»º 1:28½º 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 56 28-58 1 3 6¹¡ 5º 4» 4½£ Peltroche E 122 bL 5.40 Fortunate Son121¶£ Magical Surprise122º Sharpasadiamond120¸ 4w1/8,one paced str 7
05Nov25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :48»¾ 1:28¿¿ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 55 63-67 1 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¹ 3¸£ Peltroche E 124 bL 13.50 Racing Hot Line122¨© Holiday Cash115¸£ Bold Desert124¶ chase ins1/4,willingly 7
22Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½¹ :47¸¶ 1:19½¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 56 38-74 6 6 6½ 6¶^ 6½¡ 4½£ Peltroche E 122 bL 12.80 Robbielikeshim124º Sharpasadiamond122¶¡ Aim for the Cork115¸¢ outrun,5w,no impact 6
16Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24º¿ :48º¿ 1:21º¸ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 49 56-68 2 2 2¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸£ Peltroche E 120 bL 4.80 Bold Desert120¸£ Prime Shopping123¸¡ Bull Rider121¸¡ slipped away1/4,drvn 6
01Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24»¸ :48^¹ 1:19¿¶ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 45 7-50 2 7 8¼¡ 8½¡ 8¶¶ 7¶¹¢ Batista L A 123 bL 16.40 Sharpasadiamond122º£ Bold Rock120¸£ Toodleswasmyname120¡ slow start, no factor 8
04Sep25 CT7 mys 7f¼^ :22¿¿ :47¸½ 1:26½¸ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 39-58 4 7 5¾ 5º 5» 5½¢ Batista L A 122 bL 41.40 Big Bad Brass120¡ Rum N Coke120¶ Racing Hot Line120»£ chase3w1/4, no gain 9
21Aug25 CT7 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:15¹¾ 1:49¶¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 68-53 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 6¹£ 7¶½£ Mendez M 121 bL 50.30 Neverpopthecork122¶£ I'm the Money Man120¶ States United120¶¡ pace inside,yielded1/4 7
07Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :49¶º 1:29¿º 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 60-55 1 2 2¶ 2¹ 2¹ 1¨μ Batista L A 123 bL 3.80 Bold Desert123¨μ Abolitionist120¶¢ Rudd's Rocket122¹ worked hard2w,up wire 7

3
6-1 Blue

Castle of Cork 51® (L)
Ch.g.5 Denis of Cork - Lady Jillet by Windsor Castle, WV
RED, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

52 Own: JGS Mobile Tack Shop LLC (Jason Eugene Gray)
Trn: Sherry L. Jackson (7-2-1-0)

WALTER CULLUM (9-2-2-0) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,160 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 2 $24,958 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $12,004
Life: 18 3 2 3 $39,390 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,943

Track: 18 3 2 3 $39,390
21Jan26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :25^¿ :49º¿ 1:22^¶ 4g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 51 41-72 2 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1º¡ Cullum W 124 bL 11.70 Castle of Cork124º¡ Prime Shopping124¶¡ Bold Rock124» controlled tempo,drvin 6
12Nov25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¹¶ :48¾^ 1:23¸¸ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 47 77-32 4 3 3¡ 2¡ 4» 4¶¼¢ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 10.50 Gogogetem122º Callisto's Brigade124¾¢ Juba Marches On113º hard2load,allout,faded 6
15Oct25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¸½ :46¼¾ :53^^ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 43 19-50 4 6 6¾¡ -- 6º¡ 5½¡ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 22.60 Yankee Doodle Kid113º¢ Cedar Runs Fiber122£ Fungo Fungo120¸ hard2load,no impact 7
03Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23¸¿ :47¸½ :53½¾ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 48 21-54 4 4 5¸ -- 4¸ 3¶£ Chilo M 122 bL 11.30 Juba's Heart115¶¢ Juba Marches On112¡ Castle of Cork122£w4w1/8,bump,willingly 6
22May25 CT3 sys 6K»^ :23½^ :47¸½ 1:20º¿ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 74-45 3 3 2¶ 2¶ 4»¡ 5¶¸¢ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 5.00 Big Bad Brass122¶¢ Strike Three123¿ The Hound116¡ chase3w, gave way 7
24Apr25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼¿ :48^^ 1:21º¾ 3g lClm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 99-53 6 3 2«¬ 1¶ 3¶¡ 7¶¹¢ Diaz, Jr. S 120 bL 28.50 Defiant Giant122¸£ My Boy Clyde123¶¢ Court Tudor122£ sprinted clr,gave way 9
03Apr25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :47¾¼ 1:21^¹ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 77-69 1 1 1¶ 1º 1¸ 1º Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 4.20 Castle of Cork122º Destin's Rainbow122£ Ride the Brand122¡ swift solo pace,drivin 8
14Mar25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¾½ :48º¿ 1:23»¹ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 96-49 7 6 2¡ 1¡ 2º 3¼¢ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 3.70 The Hound115£ Bull Rider118»¡ Castle of Cork122¡ clr1/4,caught1/8,held3 9
22Feb25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :24^¸ :48¸º 1:28¹¼ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 63-53 3 2 2¡ 2¶ 4¹¡ 5½¡ Chilo M 124 bL 13.10 Big Bad Brass122£ Destin's Rainbow122¸£ Callisto's Brigade122¹ urged btw up, faded 7
31Jan25 CT2 sys 6K»^ :23¿¸ :48º¹ 1:22¹¼ 36 lMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 79-59 7 6 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1º¡ Peltroche F 124 bL 3.00 Castle of Cork124º¡ Strike Three122¶£ Rip N Roll124» sent, clear1/4, drivin 9
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :48.4b 4/16 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49b 7/50

4
3-1 Yellow

Sharpasadiamond 56® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Sharp Azteca - Alleglory by Algorithms, WV
WHITE, Green Circled Green "EFW", Green Bars on Sleeves

64 Own: Ernest F. Wills, Jr.
Trn: Anthony M. Rideoutt, II (4-0-0-1)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (22-3-2-3) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,976 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 3 3 $58,947 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,995
Life: 13 3 3 3 $60,923 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,677

Track: 13 3 3 3 $60,923
10Jan26 CT4 sys 6K»^ :23»¸ :47º^ 1:21^» 4g lAlw 31700nw1/x 58 56-71 1 1 7¼£ 7¼¢ 6» 4º¢ Latchman R 122 bL 4.40 Mexicali Mike124¸¢ Bold Desert117¶¢ Magical Surprise122£ slow st,6w1/8,improve 8
02Jan26 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¿¼ :48^¿ 1:21½» 4g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 61 81-45 3 2 2¶ 3¶ 5¸¡ 6¶»¢ Latchman R 126 L 2.90 Love Is Wicked126¸¢ Highly Potent124¡ Powered by Love124¶¡ hard2load,3w1/4,g-way 7
29Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¼» :49»º 1:28½º 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 64 44-61 7 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3»£ Latchman R 120 L *1.50 Fortunate Son121¶£ Magical Surprise122º Sharpasadiamond120¸ reluctant,3w,willingly 7
05Nov25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :48»¾ 1:28¿¿ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 63 70-66 2 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4¹£ Latchman R 122 L *1.20 Racing Hot Line122¨© Holiday Cash115¸£ Bold Desert124¶ wlung st,press2w,evenly 7
22Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½¹ :47¸¶ 1:19½¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 64 82-82 5 5 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2º Latchman R 122 bL 2.30 Robbielikeshim124º Sharpasadiamond122¶¡ Aim for the Cork115¸¢ vie2w,left-ld,clr plc 6
01Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24»¸ :48^¹ 1:19¿¶ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L-c 61 51-77 8 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º£ Barbosa J 122 bL 2.30 Sharpasadiamond122º£ Bold Rock120¸£ Toodleswasmyname120¡ duel inside,kicked clr 8

Claimed by Wills, Jr. Ernest F. from Burnsworth Richard for $10,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
11Sep25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48¹^ 1:21»¸ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 78-68 3 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Barbosa J 120 bfL *.60 Shrpasadiamond120¸£ Show Time Allen122¨μ Candy Man Martin110¸ pressured pace,driving 8
22Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¼½ :48¹¼ 1:27¾» 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 70-55 1 4 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 6» 5¶¶¡ Bocachica A 118 bL 5.00 Gimmethatsugar116»¢ Holiday Cash113£ Fiber Proof120º 2p1/4,swung5p str,wknd 8
02Aug25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23º¼ :47¶½ 1:20»½ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 68-70 7 5 5º 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 3º Bocachica A 118 bL 2.10 Direct Appeal120¸¡ Rum N Coke120¶¡ Sharpasadiamond118¡ off duel,4w,along show 8
25Jul25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½¶ :47º¾ 1:18¾¿ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 46-64 5 6 4» 4º 2¸ 2½£ Bocachica A 117 bL 17.60 Life Is Daily120½£ Sharpasadiamond117¶£ Gimmethatsugar116¨μ rail bid1/8,chased on 7

5
12-1 Green

Grandpa Joe 52® (L)
B.g.5 Kobe's Back - Secret Garden by Weigelia, WV
WHITE, Red "CR", Green Sleeves

58 Own: Shade Tree Farm LLC (Abel Ramos)
Trn: M. Joanna Boggs (7-1-1-1)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (60-9-4-5) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,412 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 1 3 $38,988 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $3,370
Life: 22 3 3 3 $59,719 Distance: 10 2 2 1 $36,776

Track: 22 3 3 3 $59,719
08Jan26 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¼ :47º¶ 1:29¸¸ 4g lClm 8000 (10-8)nw3/L 53 61-63 7 7 7»£ 7¶¸ 5¹¡ 1¡ Acosta J D 122 bfL 10.20 Grandpa Joe122¡ Candy Connection119¶ Jack's Aloha124¨μ 5w,sustained rally up 8
10Dec25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :25»¹ :50º^ 1:29^^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 51 ---53 9 6 5º 4¹ 3¸¡ 3½ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bfL 6.30 Court Tudor124»¢ Bold Rock123¶£ Grandpa Joe126¹ 4w/5w1/8,willingly 9
26Nov25 CT8 gd 6K»^ :24¸¶ :48^¹ 1:21¶¾ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 53 30-56 3 8 6º 6¶¢ 6¹ 4¹¡ Diaz, Jr. S 126 bfL 12.40 Toodleswsmyname122¨μ Candy Man Martin117¶£ Jack's Aloha117¶¡ press btw1/4,flattened 9
15Nov25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾¿ :48½¿ 1:22»¼ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 49 61-71 2 5 4» 3¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¼¢ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bfL 1.90 Grandpa Joe124¼¢ Ed's Prophecy115¸£ Tap the Arches119¡ 4w1/4,convincingly clr 6
08Nov25 CT1 gd 6K»^ :24¹º :48º½ 1:21¾½ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 51 40-53 3 4 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 4»£ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bfL 6.90 Candy Man Can124¶¢ Mexicali Mike115¸ Show Time Allen124¸¡ swung7w1/8,no kick 7
23Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¸^ 1:28¶¶ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 49 41-57 3 4 6»¡ 5º¡ 6º 4½¡ Diaz, Jr. S 120 bfL 15.10 Fiber Proof120¨μ Candy Man Martin112¹£ Swift Waters120¹¡ 5w,by-fades,improved 6
04Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48^¹ 1:20¿¸ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 47 54-69 4 6 6º 5º 5»¡ 4º¡ Diaz, Jr. S 120 bfL 18.10 Rum N Coke118¨© Magical Surprise120¹¢ Racing Hot Line121¶¢ rouse4w1/4,no extra 6
20Sep25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶» :48º^ 1:21¾¸ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 47-51 2 4 4º 3¨μ 4¸ 3º¡ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bfL 2.80 Boundforabruisin119¨μ Candy Man Can122º¢ Grandpa Joe122¶¢ force pace4w3/8,evenly 7
04Sep25 CT7 mys 7f¼^ :22¿¿ :47¸½ 1:26½¸ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x ---55 5 9 9¶º 8¶¸ 7½ 6¾£ Hiraldo C 122 bfL 21.80 Big Bad Brass120¡ Rum N Coke120¶ Racing Hot Line120»£ wcrowded st, empty late 9
21Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¼ :48¾¾ 1:28¾^ 3g lClm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 61-59 3 3 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bfL 4.60 Cano's Baby122¶¡ Grandpa Joe122¶ Candy Man Martin120¶¹ 3p1/4,5p lane,ran on 7

6
8-1 Black

The Hound 49® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Good Samaritan - Two Turn Tammy by Jersey Town, WV
WHITE, Red "CR", Green Sleeves

59 Own: Shade Tree Farm LLC (Abel Ramos)
Trn: M. Joanna Boggs (7-1-1-1)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (52-3-7-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $943 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 3 3 2 $41,835 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $3,607
Life: 18 3 3 2 $43,058 Distance: 7 1 3 0 $23,865

Track: 18 3 3 2 $43,058
10Jan26 CT4 sys 6K»^ :23»¸ :47º^ 1:21^» 4g lAlw 31700nw1/x 51 100-71 6 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 5º¡ Nunez J M 124 bfL 16.20 Mexicali Mike124¸¢ Bold Desert117¶¢ Magical Surprise122£ vied ins1/4,faded str 8
13Dec25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¼ :48¹¸ 1:28¼¸ 3g lSOC 5000 - N 53 48-48 6 7 7¼ 8¾ 9½¡ 9¶½ Diaz, Jr. S 121 bL 25.40 No Love for Juba124¸ Pink Dinghy122«¬ Juba's Notion124«¬ wforced out1st,no bid 9
29Nov25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24^¹ :48¿¿ 1:28¹» 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 48 76-76 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Ramgeet A R 122 bL 22.70 Yankee Doodle Kid119¨μ The Hound122¡ Boundforabruisin124¸£ pace inside,game try 7
29Oct25 CT8 my 1B¾^ :49^¹ 1:13¾¾ 1:48¼¿ 3g lSOC 5000 - N 53 60-13 1 3¹¡ 5» 5¶¹ 8¶¿ 8º¸ Ramgeet A R 120 bL 22.10 No Love for Juba122¹¢ Royal Pain120¡ Juba's Notion120¸£ track early,retreated 8
15Oct25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¸^ :48»¿ 1:28^^ 3g lSOC 5000 - N 51 47-64 5 4 3¸ 4¶ 2¶¡ 2º¢ Ramgeet A R 120 bL 61.40 Juba's Notion120º¢ The Hound120¨μ Pink Dinghy120¶ split3/8,ins,held plc 7
04Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48^¹ 1:20¿¸ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 48 82-64 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 5¼£ Ramgeet A R 119 bL 18.20 Rum N Coke118¨© Magical Surprise120¹¢ Racing Hot Line121¶¢ pressured pace,weakend 6
19Sep25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23»¾ :47¼¼ 1:21»» 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 77-64 3 1 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 1¶¡ Ramgeet A R 120 bL 66.70 The Hound120¶¡ Favorite Road122¶ One Candy Castle124¸¡ 3w1/8,wore dwn foe up 10
17Jul25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½¾ :47»º 1:20»½ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 61-43 7 5 4¸ 4¸¡ 4º 6¶¹¢ Ramgeet A R 120 bfL 12.70 Destin's Rainbow115¾¢ Bull Rider120¡ Ride the Brand122¸¢ bid4w1/4,empty str 9
19Jun25 CT3 gd 7f¼^ :23¼¾ :47½º 1:27»¶ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 26-47 6 5 6¼ 6¾ 4¿ 4¾¢ Ramgeet A R 120 bL 9.20 River Malbumoonrvf120º¢ Strike Three123«¬ Destin's Rainbow124º bid ins1/8,never fired 7
22May25 CT3 sys 6K»^ :23½^ :47¸½ 1:20º¿ 3g lClm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 47-49 4 4 6» 6¼¡ 5½¡ 3¶^¢ Maldonado C 116 bL 5.80 Big Bad Brass122¶¢ Strike Three123¿ The Hound116¡ bid4w1/8, along show 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,300. For Maidens, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Coco Sun 36 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Disco Partner - Co Co Heart by Dr. Blum, NY
GREEN, Maroon Panel, White and Gold Halved Sleeves

30 $4,500 Own: John Curley
Trn: Joseph Pyke (8-2-0-0)

MICHAEL Y. PAGAN (3-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $858
2025: 6 0 1 0 $10,012 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $10,012 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,532
27Oct25 FL3 ft 5K»¼ :23^¸ :46¼¸ 1:06^¿ 3g Msw 32600 35 ---28 5 4 5¿¡ 5¶¹ 6¶» 6¶»¡ Berrios J C 124 bL 31.52 Valiant Warrior121¹¢ Redhotnotbothered121¹ Magic Beach124¹¡wstmbld st,2p trn,tired 6
21Sep25 Baq2 ft 1mº¹ :46¶¹ 1:11¸º 1:37¿º 3g lMcl 30000 1--- 4 4¹¡ 4º¡ 7¸¹ 7ºº 7¾¸£ Maragh C 117½ bL 26.30 God Given120¨© Smallchangegeep120¹¡ Carlin Contention120½¢w2p trn,faltr,easd,wlkd 7
17Jul25 Sar2 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸^ :48¾¿ 1:12¿¿ 1:36¸¹ 3g lMsw 90000 59-50 5 3¸ 7» 10¿¡ 9¸^ 8¸¹ Elliott C 119» bL 53.75 Annexperience118½£ Moe Eighty Eight118«¬ Deemer118«¬ inside turns,no threat 10
13Jun25 Baq3 ft 1N¾^ :48¶» 1:12½¼ 1:52¶º 3g lMsw 80000 ---15 1 1¶ 1¡ 3¨μ 6¶^ 6¹º¢ Elliott C 120» bL 11.50 Toga Dan118¹¢ Kaz Oil Changer118¹¢ Solo Dancing118¡ ins,headed 1/2,stopped 6
25Apr25 Aqu8 fm p 1m¼» :49¶¼ 1:13½¸ 1:38^¶ 3g lMsw 74000 54-43 3 11¾¢ 11¾¢ 11¶¸ 11¶¸ 11¸¶ Gonzalez M 121» L 40.25 Alan Turing118¶£ Coach Case118¹ Vitalize126£wbmp hard brk,3-4p trns 12
27Feb25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¶¶ :48º¾ 1:21¼¼ 36 Msw 27800 24-64 1 3 6½¡ 6¾¡ 6º¡ 2¹ Radcliffe A 117½ L 9.70 Runningthenumbers124¹ Coco Sun117¶ No Brake Needed124¹ wcrowded st,rail rally 7
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :51.4b 4/8 23 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :38.1b 17/22 9 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.4b 17/22

2
15-1 White

S S Flat Out Fun 32 (L)
B.g.5 D' Funnybone - Let Me Flatter You by Flatter, WV
WHITE, Black "CTR"

26 $4,500 Own: Byron K. Schunk
Trn: Anthony Lucas (10-1-1-4)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE, JR. (28-2-4-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,815
2025: 2 0 0 0 $405 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $570
Life: 7 0 0 1 $2,781 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $240

Track: 1 0 0 0 $240
07Nov25 CT8 mys 4K¶^ :22¼^ :47¶¶ :53½¸ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 37 40-21 10 1 5¹£ -- 5¼ 6¶º Chilo M 126 bL 20.40 D Hopper116¹£ Stanley Cat126¸¢ Juba's Taj124¹¡ saved ground,no kick 10
22Jun25 Mnr2 gd p¸¶ 5fº¾ :22½¾ :46»¿ :58»¶ 3g Msw 16500 56-22 5 2 4¶ 4¸ 5½ 9¶» Gonzalez K 123 bL 12.70 Charlicito123¶¡ Paulding Flash123¸£ Raji123«¬ hard pursuit, spent 9
21Oct24 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22¸¼ :46¶½ 1:14¹¹ 3g Msw 16500 40-17 9 8 7¶¶ 8¶º 8¶º 9¸» Gilbert K 122 bL 79.50 Jake's Affection118¸¢ Cant Fake the Hate117¡ Swift Dancer123¨μ always outrun 9
18Sep24 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22½º :46»½ 1:06¶½ 3g Mcl 4000 57-36 1 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ 5¶^£ Gilbert K 121 bL 12.80 New Jersey Heist123¸¢ S S Trackside Fun118¼¡ Incitatusway115£ pressed inside, tired, 7
28Aug24 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :22¿^ :46¿¾ 1:06»¸ 3g Mcl 4000 54-33 1 4 3¡ 2«¬ 2º 6¶¹ Gilbert K 121 b 5.40 Intransigent118º¡ S S Trackside Fun116¹¡ Double Warrior123¸¢ dueled, wore out 7
29Jul24 Mnr5 gd 5K»^ :22¹¹ :46¸¶ 1:05¼¸ 3g Msw 16500 32-58 6 5 5½ 5¼¡ 4¼ 5½¡ Gilbert K 120 b 15.50 Be On Notice116¶¢ Charlicito118¶ Guardiansof Autism123» never involved 6
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :51b 4/6 7 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.2bg 5/10

3
2-1 Blue

Mister Woodford 33
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Air Force Blue - Ruefully by Bernstein, KY
RED, WHITE AND BLACK STRIPES, White "Carpio" on Black Sleeves

35 $5,000 Own: Carpio Stables, LLC (Rely Carpio)
Trn: Erin Carpio (8-0-0-2)

INOEL BEATO (6-1-1-1) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $861 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 1 $6,796 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,910

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,050
21Jan26 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :46½» :53¸¹ 46 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 35 31-55 2 3 5»¡ -- 3½ 3½£ Beato I 124 bL 26.20 Stanley Cat126»£ Gallant Creek126¸ Mister Woodford124º£ inside1/8,along show 6
07Jan26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¿» :48»¸ 1:30½¼ 46 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 38 80-22 1 1 1¶ 1¡ 5¹¡ 9¶»¢ Peltroche F 126 bL 2.20 Praline Can Do It126¨μ My Lucky Ace126¨© Sea Shepherd126º vied ins1/4,faltered 9
18Dec25 Pen6 fts 5K¼» :22¾¾ :47¹½ 1:06¼^ 3g Msw 34000 36 71-30 4 1 6¸¢ 6½ 6¶¶ 6¶¾¡ Tunon J 124 L 34.30 Nantucket124¶¢ Explosive Love124º Baltic124¹¢ brief foot,empty 7
30Apr25 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :22¶¹ :46¹¾ 1:11^¾ 3g Mcl 12500 55-10 2 1 3¡ 8»¡ 8¶¶ 8¸¼¡ Calleja A 118 L 32.38 Hasten118¡ Activity118½¡ Zohere118£ wins,steady 7/16,faded 9
25Jan25 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¶ :46½¶ 1:13¾¶ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 50-24 12 1 7º¡ 9¼¡ 11¶¶ 11¶¿¢ Serpa A 120 L 22.18 Magic Factor120¹¢ Mister Rosso120º Run Helwig Run120¨μ broke sharp wilted 12
20Sep24 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :22¶º :45¼º 1:10^¿ 2 Mcl 30000 44-32 5 1 3¶¡ 5¼ 5¿ 5¶¾¢ Bealmear J C 112½ 4.94 Blake James119¶¡ Xavi119º¡ Coach Clint119½¢ wstumbld st,2wbtw,faded 5
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Pen 3F ft :37.3b 4/9 4 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :49.4bg 4/10 29 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :48.1b 6/23 22 Nov 25 Pen 3F ft :39.0b 1/2

4
12-1 Yellow

Cedar's Estate 40 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tourist - Cedar Run's Emblem by Our Emblem, MD
ROYAL BLUE, Yellow "ML", Yellow Sleeves

31 $4,500 Own: Josephine Freer
Trn: Anthony Lucas (10-1-1-4)

MAXIMO CHILO (25-1-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 2 $7,977 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $3,487
Life: 12 0 1 2 $8,277 Distance: 7 0 1 2 $7,417

Track: 11 0 1 2 $7,977
21Nov25 CT8 mys 6K»^ :23º¸ :47¹¼ 1:20¿^ 36 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 45 11-26 8 7 8¶¶ 8¿¡ 8¶¸ 10¶½£ Bocachica A J 124 bfL 95.50 Wiley Willard124¿¢ Go Long115¶¡nMy Lucky Ace126¶ save ground,no threat 10
31Oct25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24»» :49º» 1:30¸¾ 36 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 44 24-25 7 6 6¹¡ 4¼ 4¹ 7¶¸¢ Bocachica A J 122 bfL 29.40 Fundraiser113¹ Pretty Sixxy120¹¡ Tree of Dem120¨μ track3w3/8,faded str 8
17Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¾¿ :47º¸ :54^¾ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 47 33-37 5 3 6º£ -- 6¼ 6¶^ Chilo M 124 bfL 12.00 The Commish124º¡ Cajunchito117¡ Gallant Creek124¶¢ press btw1/4,empty 7
27Sep25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23^º :48^¹ :54½¾ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 41 37-44 2 5 5¶¡ -- 3¶ 2«¬ Chilo M 124 bfL 2.90 Elusive Notion122«¬ Cedar's Estate124«¬ Janes Jensen124¶¡ battled btw str,game 7
04Sep25 CT5 mys 4K¶^ :22º» :46¿º :53»^ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 16-41 3 5 4»¡ -- 4» 3¸£ Chilo M 124 bfL 85.20 Super Lino120¶£ Mister Grinch122¶nTree of Dem122¸¡ knifed ins1/8,willing 9
24Jul25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¼¸ :53¶» 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 18-20 3 5 6¼¢ -- 5¾¡ 6¶¹ Chilo M 124 bL 36.10 Big Mo Gee118¶¢ Super Lino118£ Dave the Great121½¢ chase inside,empty str 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :51b 4/6 22 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 1/2

5
20-1 Green

Janes Jensen 30
B.g.6 Palace Malice - Second Marriage by Not For Love, NY
BLUE AND BLACK HALVES, White Belt

23 $5,000 Own: Tina Malgarini-Mawing
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

ANTHONY MAWING (12-0-3-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $2,399 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,149
Life: 14 0 0 1 $4,959 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $2,830

Track: 14 0 0 1 $4,959
16Jan26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24»» :48¿¸ 1:22¾¸ 46 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 27 12-12 10 9 7¼£ 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10¸¶¢ Mawing A 126 b 66.50 Restrike126¶ Rar126¶¡ Daguerre124¶£ urged5w3/8,retreated 10
28Nov25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :47¹º :54^½ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 23 23-31 4 5 4» -- 4¼¡ 4½¡ Peltroche E 126 b 35.10 War Thunder122º¡ Warrior's Notion124¸£ Go Long119¨μ 3w1/4,5w1/18,no kick 7
17Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¾¿ :47º¸ :54^¾ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 22 33-11 7 2 5º¡ -- 7¿ 7¶¾£ Mawing A 124 bL 40.50 The Commish124º¡ Cajunchito117¡ Gallant Creek124¶¢ off pace5w,weakened 7
27Sep25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23^º :48^¹ :54½¾ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 22 41-44 7 1 4¶ -- 4¶¢ 3¨μ Mawing A 124 bL 50.50 Elusive Notion122«¬ Cedar's Estate124«¬ Janes Jensen124¶¡ 3w/4w1/8,willingly 7
19Apr25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24¹¾ :48¸^ 1:23½¸ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 14-20 2 7 7¿ 7¶º 7¾¢ 7¶½¢ Mawing A 124 76.20 Bee a Sky Beam124¸ Flight Way124¶¢ Coolkid115¨μ wshut off start,trailed 7
24Jan25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¿¹ :48¹¿ 1:22¾¶ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 23-19 8 8 8¿£ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¸¶¢ Mawing A 124 74.40 Candyland Phil121¶ Guilted122¸¡ Hoppy Time124¹£ slow start, outrun 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51b 12/14 15 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37.2b 16/26

6
6-5 Black

Swervin Mervyn 55 (L)
Ch.g.6 Rookie Sensation - Sterling Slipper by Classy Prospector, ON
RED AND WHITE VERTICAL STRIPES, Red Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Julie Mathes (4-0-1-0)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (35-2-4-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $1,540 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,540
Life: 5 0 1 0 $3,287 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,540

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Apr25 Mnr5 gd 4K»^ :23¹¶ :47¾¸ :54»¼ 3g Mcl 4000 79-67 8 2 2«¬ -- 2¶¡ 2¸£ Weatherly B 123 L 3.10 Red Shaheen118¸£ Swervin Mervyn123¶ Tomorrownevercomes123º pressed, held place 8
30Nov24 WO2 ft o 6fº^ :22½º :45º¾ 1:11¼» 3g Mcl 7000 (7.5-7) 93-56 1 5 2¡ 3¹ 4º¡ 5¿ Adams A 117» L 3.80 Forest Woodsman119£ Question Mark122»¢ Screen Legend121¶ could not quicken5/16 6
02Aug24 WO2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿º :45¿¸ 1:16¾¿ 3g Mcl 7000 (7.5-7)-c 93-55 9 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¼ 5¶»¢ Moran D 122 L 5.85 Sparklet115¶^¢ Desrochers120¡ Panyard Tap113¸£wveer in st,chase,even 11

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Vlahos Jim for $7,000, Charalambous John - Trainer
12Jul24 WO5 ft o 7fº^ :23»¼ :47^½ 1:24¸» 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 66-57 9 3 7¸¢ 6¶£ 7¾ 7¶^£ Moran D 124 L 9.15 Pet Sounds118¸ North Warden115¶¡ Popweiser120¸¢wveer in st,lacked bid 11
15Jun24 WO6 ft o 6fº^ :23¶¿ :46¸¿ 1:11¸^ 3g Moc 40000cnd-N 51-71 5 8 7º¢ 6»£ 4º 6»¢ Moran P 119» 19.15 Next Pitch124¡ Jaggersgotagun124¸ Speedeeman119¨μ saved ground, evenly 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Mvr 4F ft :48.4b 15/18 a7 Dec 25 Mnr 4F gd :50.1b 1/3 a21 Nov 25 Mnr 3F gd :37.3bd 1/3 14 Nov 25 Mnr 4F gd :49.2b 3/9

7
20-1Orange

Baytown Admiral 32 (L)
B.h.5 Lord Nelson - Dblsecretprobation by Proud Citizen, KY
RED, White Star, White Sleeves

29 $5,000 Own: Guyana Rocky LLC (Dronacharje Balgobin)
Trn: Timothy Shanley (28-4-3-7)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (74-10-13-11) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,073 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,912
Life: 17 0 2 4 $21,599 Distance: 15 0 2 4 $20,919

Track: 16 0 2 4 $21,059
14Jan26 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :46¾¿ :53º» 46 Msw 30600 34 31-30 8 1 7¼£ -- 8½¡ 8¶º Stokes J 126 bfL 88.40 Zapping Strike121¸¡ Baltic126¸¢ Manseeyasway126¸¡ slow start, no threat 8
07Nov25 CT8 mys 4K¶^ :22¼^ :47¶¶ :53½¸ 36 Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 36 27-14 8 5 6»£ -- 9¿ 8¶¼¢ Almodovar G 124 bfL 44.40 D Hopper116¹£ Stanley Cat126¸¢ Juba's Taj124¹¡ 7w1/8, no factor 10
27Sep25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :23^º :48^¹ :54½¾ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 34 47-37 6 2 2«¬ -- 1«¬ 5¸¡ RiosConde, Jr. A 124 bfL 8.20 Elusive Notion122«¬ Cedar's Estate124«¬ Janes Jensen124¶¡ vie/ins,left-ld,flattd 7
24Jul25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¼¸ :53¶» 36 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 45-26 8 1 4¸ -- 4»¡ 5¶¶ Maldonado C 122 bfL 19.70 Big Mo Gee118¶¢ Super Lino118£ Dave the Great121½¢ press4w,left-ld,weaknd 8
15Nov24 CT2 wf 4K¶^ :22¼¸ :46¼» :53^¶ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 3-9 6 7 7¾¡ -- 7¶¹ 7¶¾£ Thorpe D 122 bfL 26.00 Brd Computing124¶£ Cedar Runs Fiber122¸¢ Chapin Eleven117»£ step slow,5p turn 7
30Oct24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¶½ :52¼^ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 48-24 7 2 4º¡ -- 6¶^ 6¶½¢ Mendez M 122 bfL 5.60 Voodoo Devil122¹¢ Brd Computing124»¢ Chapin Eleven118º¢ faded past 5/16 7
Workout(s): a8 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :48b 1/16 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.4b 16/56 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51.3b 47/50

8
6-1 Pink

Warrior's Notion 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Warrior's Reward - Gloria's Gal by Great Notion, MD
BROWN, Brown "RS" on Yellow Cross Sashes

41 $4,500 Own: Robert Snyder
Trn: Kristy Gazzier (12-1-1-2)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (52-3-7-6) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $573 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $900
2025: 11 0 2 3 $12,452 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 13 0 2 3 $13,325 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,025

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,025
21Jan26 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :46½» :53¸¹ 46 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 55 48-34 3 4 3¹ -- 4½¡ 5¶º£ Nunez J M 124 bL 18.60 Stanley Cat126»£ Gallant Creek126¸ Mister Woodford124º£ chased to1/4,gaveway 6
28Nov25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :47¹º :54^½ 36 Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 56 57-40 1 6 1«¬ -- 2¡ 2º¡ Nunez J M 124 bL 3.40 War Thunder122º¡ Warrior's Notion124¸£ Go Long119¨μ vied ins1/4,chased on 7
01Oct25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾¸ :46º¾ 1:11½¿ 3g Mcl 7500 57 68-49 1 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¶£ Gallardo A A 120 bL 3.40 Gift Exchange124¶¢ Vernor's Junction120¡ Warrior's Notion120¨μ set press pace,tiring 6
16Sep25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22¿¼ :46º¹ 1:11¾¸ 3g Mcl 15000 65-48 3 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¹¢ Garcia F 121 bL 2.50 Michaelshatrick125¸¡ Gift Exchange125£ Warrior's Notion121¡ drifted wide, weakened 5
31Aug25 Tim3 ft 4f¹^ :22¾^ :46»½ 36 Mcl 15000 53-39 6 4 4»¢ -- 4½¡ 4¶^ Cruz A 121 bL 5.50 Head of the Class126» Northern Cardinal126¶¡ Star of Abraham114¹¡ 4wd, evenly 6
19Aug25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :21¿¿ :45¶¹ 1:10¹¶ 3g Mcl 7500 93-60 6 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¸ Garcia F 120 bL 7.60 Eastern Extension125¸ Warrior's Notion120£ Michaelshatrick125¡ speed, cldnt last 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.1b 26/56 24 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :39.2b 21/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,300. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. NO WVB CLAUSE. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Wac Is Fast 50 (L)
B.m.5 Awesome Slew - Wac by Lost Soldier, FL
ROYAL BLUE, Yellow "ML", Yellow Sleeves

47 $5,000 Own: Anthony Lucas
Trn: Owner (10-1-1-4)

WARREN EBOW III (60-5-10-9) 117½

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,424 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 2 $12,028 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $4,502
Life: 22 1 2 7 $28,083 Distance: 7 0 1 3 $10,111

Track: 21 1 2 7 $28,083
16Jan26 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24½½ :49¶¾ 1:22»¾ 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 50 31-57 5 1 4¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2£ Ebow III W 117½ bL 9.50 Tidbit122£ Wac Is Fast117¸¢ Aluminas124¶ bid4w1/8,game missed 8
13Dec25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¶ :48¼º 1:31½º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 47 70-44 1 2 4¼ 6¼¢ 6¹¢ 2¨μ Ebow III W 115½ bL 4.50 Impetus Echo123¨μ Wac Is Fast115¶£ Tidbit122¡ bid6w1/8,rallied nippd 10
20Nov25 CT3 gd 6K»^ :24¹^ :48½¹ 1:21¼¿ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 42 51-51 1 2 3¶ 5¶£ 3¸ 4» Chilo M 122 bL 20.10 Emm Ess Eh124¶¢ Sassy Maxine124¸£ Empire's Treat 124¶ rail trip, flattened 8
15Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹½ :47¶¶ :53»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 37 32-42 4 4 5¼ -- 4¼¡ 3½ Chilo M 122 bL 7.10 Another Fine Juba124¹£ Crafty Windsor Cat124¹¢ Wac Is Fast122¶ 4wbid,willingly show 6
02Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22º¸ :47^¼ :53»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 33 24-54 6 3 7¼£ -- 5¶£ 3¸£ Chilo M 122 bL 32.10 Cairnhill117¶¡ Lovely Lucy122¶¢nP B Foxy123¸£ btw1/4,4w1/16,improved 9
07Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¾¸ :48^¾ :54¼¼ 36k Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 26-30 1 5 3¸ -- 3¨μ 1¶£ Chilo M 122 bL *2.80 Wac Is Fast122¶£ Cruzin Van Nuys122£ Making Mischief118«¬ ins1/4,3w1/8,clr drvin 7
05Apr25 CT8 sys 4K¶^ :22½^ :47^¶ :53¼^ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 2-13 4 4 5¼¡ -- 5¶¸ 6¶¸ Chilo M 124 L 4.00 Talavera117»£ Fleetness124¡ Maidens Blush124¡ chase off pace,empty 8
13Nov24 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¹ :49¸¼ 1:31¸½ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 51-36 9 10 8»¡ 7¹£ 5¹ 5¹¡ Rodriguez V 122 L *1.60 Kiss Me More117¸ Eight Oz Mocha120¨μ nOne With the Force122¶¢ 3&4p,flattened late 10

2
8-1 White

Cicatriz 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bucchero - Beach Girl by Violence, FL
ORANGE, Orange "MS" on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

49 $5,000 Own: Meagon Shanley
Trn: Timothy Shanley (28-4-3-7)

MAXIMO CHILO (25-1-2-2) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $493 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 2 3 $37,875 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,896
Life: 16 1 2 3 $40,088 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $26,292

Track: 9 1 2 2 $33,948
09Jan26 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¼^ :47¾¸ 1:20¿¸ 4gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 43 56-47 5 7 7¼¢ 6¼£ 8¾¡ 7¶¹£ Lewis J M 124 bL 49.70 Climate Change126º¡ Oscor124¨μ Lucky Bop126¹£ 4w,drifted out1/8,weak 9
02Jan26 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½¿ :48^» 1:22½½ 4gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 50 40-53 3 5 8¾¢ 7½¢ 7º 6»¢ Chilo M 124 bL 18.70 Tafaany124£ Miss Im Pulsive124¨μ Professor Grace124£ saved ground,empty 10
10Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24»» :48»^ 1:21¶¶ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 50 35-51 6 5 6¹£ 7º£ 6¼ 6¶¹£ Chilo M 123 bL 32.00 Double Spirit125¿¡ Avril121¶£ Ride to Remember121¨μ off pace3w1/4,no gain 7
31Oct25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24º» :49¼» 1:29º¼ 36k Msw 30600 48 41-58 7 5 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¸ 1¨μ Chilo M 120 bL 3.80 Cicatriz120¨μ Suzies Pride121½¡ Elevated Power121º£ 4w,clr1/4,safe driving 7
24Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24¸^ :48¸¼ 1:21¿» 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 47 48-53 8 7 4¸ 3¨μ 2¸ 2¶£ Chilo M 120 bL 11.00 Sassy Maxine121¶£ Cicatriz120º Song and a Breeze120¨μ 4w1/8,rallied place 9
04Oct25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾½ :48^¼ 1:22¼¼ 36k Msw 30600 51 60-38 3 2 5¹¡ 5» 7¹¢ 5¿¢ Lara V 108¶ b̂L 7.40 Slanderous120¹£ Party Queen121«¬ Suzies Pride118º¡ chase off pace,weakend 7
13Sep25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¹ :48^¸ 1:29¼¶ 36k Msw 30600 87-52 1 1 3¸ 4¶¢ 2º 2¸ Lara V 108¶ b̂L 27.50 Ready to Rocknroll118¸ Cicatriz108½¢ Dice Arm124¸¢ ins off duel,chased on 6
14Aug25 CT3 gd 7f¼^ :23¸½ :47½¼ 1:29¸½ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 86-40 6 4 1¸ 1º 1«¬ 3¹¢ Mendez M 120 bL 4.90 Underbid Brittany118«¬ Fox Fifty Eight114¹¢ Cicatriz120¹¢ swift solo pace,stayed 7

3
12-1 Blue

Wampy 39 (L)
Ch.m.5 Good Magic - My Perfect Ten by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
WHITE, Black Vertical Stripes

47 $5,000 Own: Harold W. Fullerton
Trn: Marion L. Cuttino (2-0-0-0)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (35-2-4-3) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,020
2025: 6 1 0 0 $16,660 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 12 1 0 0 $25,030 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,310

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Jan26 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :49¶¼ 1:16¶» 1:43^¶ 4gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 44 72-40 2 3º 2º 2¸ 3»¡ 4¶»£ Hazlewood Y 117» bfL 18.30 Weekend Wife126¹£ Maidstone126½£ Boys Go to Jupiter126º¢ chased,4w 1/4,tired 7
07Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¹ :47¹» 1:13^¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 45 32-41 4 5 8¼ 8¶¹ 8¶¶ 7¶º¡ Mena R E 122 bfL 21.00 Tierra Santa116¹ Ready for Magic120¶ Sweet Honey Bee116º trail 3p, never threat 8
04Jun25 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22º½ :46½» 1:06¼¼ 3gk Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw2/L 29-54 8 8 9¾¡ 9¿£ 9¾£ 8¼ Mena R E 123 bL 20.20 Just the Thing116¨© Bond's Belle116¶¡ Mabee a Miracle125¨μwoutward, bump 9
26Apr25 Lrl11 sys 5K»» :23^¸ :47¸½ 1:07¸¸ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 32-30 7 4 7¾£ 8¶¸ 8¸¶ 8¶¼£ Mena R E 126 bL 10.20 She's a Gem115£ Thunder in Paris117¶ Sippin' Time126¨μ 4wd, fell back 8
21Mar25 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :47¼¿ 1:27¼¾ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 47-50 4 2 4º 5º 5¾¡ 5¶¶ Rodriguez J 126 bL 6.20 Quit Quay126¨© Cluck Cluck126º Just the Thing112¹¢ 5wd 1/4, weakened 6
28Feb25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¶½ :47¾¸ 1:14¸¼ 46k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 65-63 4 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ 1¶£ Mena R E 126 bL *1.10 Wampy126¶£ Paperback Edition115¸¢ Sippin' Time126¹¢ brush brek,3w 1/4,up 7
02Feb25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :23»» :48¶½ 1:06¾^ 46k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 21-42 3 5 7»¢ 7¾¢ 6¼ 4¿ Mena R E 126 bL 5.60 Lady Sriracha126¹¡ Worries Unfounded112¹¢ Granuaile119¸¢ bore out start,run btw 7
17Nov24 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :22¾º :46¸¹ 1:24¹¼ 35k Mcl 30000 (30-24) 38-56 6 1 4¾¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 4¶¼£ Rodriguez J 124 bL 7.00 1039 Luna Patina124¿¡ Margaret P119¼¢ Worries Unfounded124¶ passed tiring rivals 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 10/19 7 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 7/15

4
10-1 Yellow

Empire's Treat 41 (L)
B.m.5 Classic Empire - Silent Treat by Silent Name (JPN), ON
BLUE, White Horse Head, Blue and Orange Sleeves

42 $4,500 Own: Majestuoso Stable (Samuel Figueroa)
Trn: Samuel Figueroa (4-0-0-1)

JAVIER RIVERA (7-0-0-0) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,021 Turf: 11 0 1 3 $19,499
2025: 14 1 1 3 $29,317 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,212
Life: 26 1 5 5 $57,298 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $6,919

Track: 7 0 1 1 $5,938
16Jan26 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24½½ :49¶¾ 1:22»¾ 4gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 41 18-50 6 7 7º¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4º Rivera J 122 bL 38.10 Tidbit122£ Wac Is Fast117¸¢ Aluminas124¶ bid4w1/8,flattened out 8
09Jan26 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :48¾¼ 1:14¿¿ 1:51¼¹ 4gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 47 72-22 5 6º 6º¡ 6¾¡ 5¶¶ 5¸¹¡ Rivera J 122 bL 54.10 Beaches and Pearls124¸£ Amorica124¶¢ Slanderous124¡ off pace4w, no threat 8
13Dec25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¶ :48¼º 1:31½º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 43 59-36 4 6 6½£ 7¼¢ 5¸¢ 5º¡ Rivera J 122 bfL 7.60 Impetus Echo123¨μ Wac Is Fast115¶£ Tidbit122¡ wclip heels st,faded 10
04Dec25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46¿^ :53»º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 48 38-42 8 5 7º¡ -- 9½¡ 5¾ Rivera J 122 bfL 20.70 Swan124¶£ P B Foxy124¹¡ Talavera117¸¢ bid7w1/8,no punch str 10
20Nov25 CT3 gd 6K»^ :24¹^ :48½¹ 1:21¼¿ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 53 11-53 2 3 7½ 6¸¢ 4¸ 3º Acosta J D 124 bL 5.80 Emm Ess Eh124¶¢ Sassy Maxine124¸£ Empire's Treat124¶ tipped out1/16,willing 8
01Nov25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¾^ :48½½ 1:30»º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 54 74-39 8 6 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 4»¢ Almodovar G 122 bL 3.60 Marmara120¹¡ Dee Dee Six117¡ Emm Ess Eh122¶¢ 4w/3w1/4,flattened out 9
25Oct25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¿¹ 1:15^¹ 1:49¶¸ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 55 60-39 7 5¹ 6¶£ 4¹ 6½¡ 6¶» Maldonado C 122 bL 13.70 Why Not Grace123¼ Born Charmer119¡ Yo Leven126¶¢ lost ground 4-wide 7
03Oct25 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :48¶¹ 1:13º¾ 1:40¶¿ 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 63 54-41 6 4¸ 4¶¡ 2º 3¶^ 3¶»£ Toledo J 122 bL 5.80 First Pearl118½ Map to the Moon119¾£ Empire's Treat122¶ brk out,bmp,4w mv,fade 7
Workout(s): a16 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.3b 1/7

5
7-2 Green

Bourbon and Beauty 41 (L)
Ch.f.4 Bourbon Courage - Rita Haywood by Prized, MD
GREEN, WHITE AND ORANGE THIRDS, Green and Orange "B's"

39 $5,000 Own: David H. Butts
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (63-15-6-8)

MOISES SANTAELLA (73-13-9-8) 121»

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,430 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $5,349 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $12,779 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $609

Track: 6 1 0 2 $12,779
14Jan26 CT3 ft 6K»^ :24¼º :49¾» 1:24^¼ 46k Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 34 50-44 5 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Santaella M 119» bL *1.70 Bourbon and Beauty119¸ Deposit Slip126¼¢ Cruzin Van Nuys124¡ prompted2w,clr driving 9
03Jan26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¶ :47^¿ :54¶º 46k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5) 34 11-31 6 4 8¿¡ -- 8¶¶ 6¾£ Araujo D V 126 bL 7.80 Collegeville Queen126¼¡ Miss Shack Attack126£ Cajun Prime119¨© trail1/4, no impact 8
06Dec25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¿½ :48^¸ 1:21¼¿ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 34 58-47 1 2 2¸ 4º¡ 3» 4¼£ Belisario J 120» bL 13.60 Fab Girl118» Amendment126¶¡ Fox Fifty Eight120¨μ saved ground,flattened 9
14Nov25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :48»^ 1:24^¶ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 35 45-35 6 6 6¾ 6¿¡ 6½ 3¿£ Belisario J 117½ bL 5.50 Aluminas124¸£ Fab Girl124½ Bourbon and Beauty117¶ outrun,5w1/8,along shw 6
31Oct25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24º» :49¼» 1:29º¼ 36k Msw 30600 25-32 4 6 5º 6»¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¹¡ Belisario J 113½ L 4.60 Cicatriz120¨μ Suzies Pride121½¡ Elevated Power121º£ saved ground,weakend 7
09Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¶ :47¿º :54¼» 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 14-37 1 6 5»¡ -- 4» 3¸¡ Belisario J 113½ L 4.70 Sweet Manhattan120¨μ Cajun Prime110¸¢ Bourbon and Beauty113¶ rail bid1/16,willingly 7

6
7-5 Black

Any Fools Gold 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Golden Lad - Cherokee Sky by Sky Mesa, MD
BLUE, Yellow Heart, Yellow Hearts on Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Chuckie, Inc. (Donnovan Haughton)
Trn: Donnovan Haughton (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (23-2-1-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 0 2 1 $24,605
2025: 10 0 0 0 $7,425 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $5,570
Life: 30 1 3 2 $50,545 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $690

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 Lrl3 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¼½ :45¸¸ 1:03»» 3gk SOC 16000/16000 71 57-58 11 12 12¶^ 11¶^ 12½¡ 12½£ Ortiz Y O 122 fL 67.90 Beyond Question120¸ Ariel Moon117£ Coda Mia126£ outrun, wide 12
26Sep25 Lrl3 gd p½^ 5K¸^ :22¿¿ :45º¼ 1:03¶½ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 68 39-62 6 9 10¿¡ 9¾¢ 8¼¡ 7¼ Lyapustina T 122 fL 78.90 Big Earn126¸¢ Carolina Sun126¸¢ Cachinnation122¨μ no factor 11
05Sep25 Lrl4 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22»¶ :45¶½ 1:03¾^ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 76-63 7 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 4¶¡ Hazlewood Y 115½ L 7.20 Monster Summer122«¬ Hot Boss118¨μ Ariel Moon126¶¢ outs,roused clr,faded 7
15Aug25 Cnl6 fm o¾^ 5K¼^ :22^¾ :44¿½ 1:02»º 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 39-62 9 8 9½ 10½£ 9»£ 9¼£ Villalobos I 122 L 104.90 Morning Miracle122£ Diane Lee118¶ Fluffy122¶¡ chase2p,no bid4p lane 12
25Jul25 Cnl8 fm h»^ 5K»» :22¶º :44¼º 1:02¼» 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 28-64 7 6 8½¢ 8¾¡ 6¾ 4»¡ Villalobos I 122 L 39.50 Midnight Mary118¨© Fluffy124º£ Ariel Moon122£ 3p,tip 5w stretch,gain 8
03Jul25 Del8 ft 5K¼º :22¹º :46¸¸ 1:05¶¾ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 36-51 4 1 5¹£ 5¹ 5¹¢ 6¼¢ Gomez K 123 fL 12.40 Stormy Irish Lass114¡ No Walk Inthe Park123£ Bond's Belle123¶ wbmpst, 5wstr, wknd 6
15Jun25 Lrl4 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¸¶ :45¹¾ 1:02»¿ 3gk Clm 12500 (16-12.5)nw2/L 60-63 10 6 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 4» 5¹£ Karamanos H 122 fL 35.20 Jewish Mother119¨© Rapido Rosa119¡ Set Ablaze119¶ mv btw,angl,flattened 11
25May25 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¾¼ :45¶^ 1:03»¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (16-12.5)nw2/L 58-46 5 10 8¼ 6»¢ 6¹¡ 10¼¢ Centeno D 122 fL 18.90 Roadrunner the Cat126¡ Seap126¶ Sharmin126¨© rail, gave way 12
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :37.4b 1/1 8 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :37.2b 1/2

7
15-1Orange

Makaan 39 (L)
B.m.7 Morning Line - Lotsa Noodles by Mass Media, VA
ORANGE, Black "CTR"

40 $5,000 Own: Elaine Soldo
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (67-10-7-9) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,616 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,776
Life: 20 1 2 2 $33,197 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $7,633

Track: 17 1 2 2 $30,197
10Dec25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¹» :48¾¾ 1:29¸^ 3gk Clm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 43 30-40 3 2 6º¡ 8¾£ 9¾£ 9¶¸£ Acosta J D 122 L 36.20 Collecting Angels120¶¢ Impressionism119¶¡ Tafaany123¶£ slow start, no factor 9
07Nov25 CT6 mys 6K»^ :23»½ :47»¹ 1:22¶^ 3gk Clm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 38 71-31 6 5 4¹¡ 4½ 5¶^ 4¶¼ Chilo M 122 L 61.30 Ready to Rocknroll122½¡ Sassy Maxine124¶ Kissed At Dawn124½¡ rail bid1/4,evenly str 8
26Jun25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46¼¹ :53¸¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 54-44 8 1 7»¡ -- 8¾¡ 7¶¶£ Cespedes J 102¶ L̂ 51.00 Blessednotlucky120»¡ Lil Big Boss120¶ Always a Warrior122¨μ slow start, no threat 8
23Jan25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¾¶ :49¿¾ 1:28»½ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 8-46 6 6 7» 6º¡ 6¶¸ 4¶¹£ Acosta J D 122 L 24.80 Donate Life122¼ Lucky Bop124» True Indy124¸£ 3w-upper, mildly 7
02Jan25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24º¸ :48º» 1:21½½ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 53-55 3 6 4¸ 4¹¡ 3»¡ 3¿ Chilo M 122 L 11.30 Big Tippa123¶¡ Stay Faithful122½¡ Makaan122¶^¢ track2w, one paced str 8
22Nov24 CT6 my 6K»^ :24¸º :48¸½ 1:22^¸ 3gk Clm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 75-61 2 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ 4º Acosta J D 120 L 19.00 Smokin Lady119¨μ Yes to Love122¡ Bull's Legacy120¹¢ clear top, late fade 6
11Oct24 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24¸¸ :48¹¾ 1:23¶¸ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 59-51 5 2 3¸ 3¸ 1¡ 1¹¢ Acosta J D 124 L 11.00 Makaan124¹¢ Kluvyameanandnasty122¡ In Retrospect117¼¡ bid 3/8,up 1/8,widened 7
22Aug24 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24^» :48¾¾ 1:21¾¸ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 50-35 5 5 4¹¡ 4¶ 4½¡ 2¶¹ Acosta J D 124 L 26.50 No Body Likes Me122¶¹ Makaan124¶¡ I'm Friesan122¶£ 3p, cleared 2nd late 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Any Fools Gold will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-1-5-2 CT-02/12/2026-6

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (7-8) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,900. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

R Candy 29 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - R Prerogative by Drill, KY
WHITE, Black Star, Black Band on Sleeves

42 Own: Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Owner (54-10-5-11)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (40-8-5-4) 122

2026: 3 0 1 0 $5,571 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,074
Life: 4 0 1 0 $5,711 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,637

Track: 4 0 1 0 $5,711
04Feb26 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24¸¸ :49^¿ 1:24½¸ 3 k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 29 84-50 3 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¨© Rodriguez V 122 bL 3.80 Georgia Rain122¨© R Candy122¶£ Judy G122¡ vie2w,lef-ld,held plc 9
10Jan26 CT6 sys 4K¶^ :22¾º :47»¼ :54¶½ 3 k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 31 48-46 7 3 3¶¡ -- 3¸ 4¹£ Rodriguez V 122 bL 6.90 Miss Impress122£ Howdidthatworkout120¸¡ Amama120¡ chase3w1/4,evenly 9
02Jan26 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾¶ :47¾¶ 1:22º¾ 3 k Msw 30600 73-37 4 5 6¹¢ 6» 6¾¡ 5¶» Ebow III W 117» bL 48.20 No Mo Muffins122¶¡ Peaceful Union122¶¶¡ Hurricane Lynn122¶¡ saved ground,no kick 10
26Nov25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¸¼ :53¶¹ 2 k Msw 30600 12-17 8 5 9¾¢ -- 9¶¶ 8¶º¡ Belisario J 117» L 18.90 Genecho122¶¢ Dip Fantasia122»¢ Peaceful Union122¡ off pace4w,no threat 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37b 10/25 15 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :38.1b 21/26

2
3-5 White

Little Value Added 51
Ch.f.3 Known Agenda - Greeley Greeley by Mr. Greeley, NY
TURQUOISE, "Keys to Riches", Yellow and Pink "$" on Sleeves

54 Own: Keys to Riches Stable, LLC (Bonnie Rogoff)
Trn: Shane Meyers (0-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (64-15-17-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $205
2025: 4 0 1 1 $9,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $9,220 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,525

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:19¹» 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 44 83-74 8 5 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¡ Morales E 119 4.06 Run Mama Run119¡ Little Value Added119¸ Campaign Mischief119¸ bid 2w3/8,cleard,naild 12

Claimed by Meyers Shane from Romine, Jay, Romine, Andrew and Troutman, Ryan for $15,000, Pitts Helen - Trainer
28Nov25 CD1 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :47¶¼ 1:12¿º 2 k Mcl 20000 30 88-66 4 6 4¸ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¶¡ Gutierrez M 119 18.55 Lady Upstart119¶¡ Divine Celina119¨© Little Value Added119¨μ bmpd btw,4p,bid,outkck 8
28Oct25 Ind5 fm pº¾ 1m¶»^ :45½¾ 1:10¼¹ 1:36^^ 2 k Mcl 20000 88-45 8 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¸ 4º¡ 5½¡ Lebron V 122 9.90 Justifiable Steel122¶¡ Beara Peninsula122¹ Cloudless Day119¶ stalked3p,no late bid 9
09Oct25 Ind6 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¹¸ 1:13¸¾ 1:44»¼ 2 k Msw 32000 47-4 6 7¼ 7¹ 7¶¶ 7¶¾ 7¹»¡ Lebron V 120 12.60 More Carats120«¬ Actis120¹£ Sirius Pursuit120£ whop st,4p,gave way5/16 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :53b 9/9 10 Dec 25 CD 4F my :49.3b 11/24 20 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :51.4b 35/35

3
6-1 Blue

Cassy Cassy
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Honor Code - Beginner's Luck by Awesome Again, KY
BLUE, White "CTR"

0.00 Own: Gerald Bruno, Jr.
Trn: Robert L. Inman (0-0-0-0)

JOE STOKES (40-6-1-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a3 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :49.2b 1/8 a17 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :35bg 1/19 1 Dec 25 Mnr 4F ft :51.1bg 2/4

4
15-1 Yellow

Crab Rangoon 43 (L)
B.f.3 Rock Your World - Christina's Comet by Successful Appeal, KY
GREEN, Red 'AJ' and cuffs on Sleeves

38 Own: Juan De la Cruz
Trn: Linda Dollinger-Stehr (11-1-1-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (73-13-9-8) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $316 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,536 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¸ :47¸½ 1:14¸º 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 43 80-30 1 8 2¡ 8¾ 11¾£ 11¶»¢ Burgos A 120 bL 24.39 Carol's Melody120¶ Mamarsha120¸ Loving Mischief120¨© wins,wknd 7/16,stdy 1/8 11
17Dec25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47¾¿ 1:13¿¶ 1:39¼½ 2 k Mcl 7500 63-46 9 4¸¡ 4¹ 7º£ 8¾¡ 8¶» Forde X 114» b 6.36 Joropo119¸£ Love Knicks Hart119½¡ Mamarsha119¸£ tracked 3deep empty 12
26Nov25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :45»^ 1:10½¼ 1:39º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 80-36 9 4¶¡ 5º 8¶¶ 6¶¸ 6¶º Asmussen E 119 b 22.42 Zen Yoga119¸¢ P. O. S. H. Posh119¶¡ My Secret Dreams119¹ chasd 5-4p,tired 8p1/4 9
03Nov25 Ind8 ft 5K¹^ :22¾¾ :47¹¿ 1:07¶» 2 k Mcl 20000 41-45 2 5 6¹ 6¼ 5¼ 5¹£ Burgos A 120 6.20 Jr Miss Starlet120¶¢ Real N Spectacular120¡ Zafyre120¶¢ 4path,bid1/4,faltered 10
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 128/129

5
10-1 Green

Miss Fortunate (L1)
B.f.3 Bolt d'Oro - Missy Rules by Peace Rules, MD
BLACK, Blue Chevrons, Gold Star, Blue Stripe on Sleeves

45 Own: Timothy Freitag
Trn: Ryan A. Gillespie (10-0-3-0)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (35-2-4-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,523 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,523 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,523
21Jan26 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :47¸º :54¶¹ 3 k Msw 30600 72-45 4 5 2¸ -- 2º 4»¡ Almodovar G 122 *1.80 Peaceful Union122¶¢ Sensacali123¶ Forever Hustlin122¹¢ 3w-pursuit1/4,flattend 7
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.4bg 12/16 a18 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :47.4bg 1/8 a10 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :47.1b 1/6 25 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.3bg 7/17

6
10-1 Black

Sensacali 37 (L)
B.f.3 Street Sense - My California by Calimonco, KY
RED, Black "BR"

37 Own: Big Run Stables LLC (Wesley Lamond)
Trn: Kevin Boykins (9-0-2-0)

ANTHONY MAWING (12-0-3-0) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,693 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,923 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $10,616 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,124

Track: 3 0 1 0 $8,216
21Jan26 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :47¸º :54¶¹ 3 k Msw 30600 37 85-58 7 2 1¸ -- 1º 2¶¢ Mawing A 123 bL 8.20 Peaceful Union122¶¢ Sensacali123¶ Forever Hustlin122¹¢ clr1/8,lef-ld,ran on 7
02Jan26 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾¶ :47¾¶ 1:22º¾ 3 k Msw 30600 37 83-33 2 2 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 4» 6¶½ Mawing A 124 bL 46.80 No Mo Muffins122¶¡ Peaceful Union122¶¶¡ Hurricane Lynn122¶¡ wstumble,btw1/4,empty 10
10Dec25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¿¾ :48¶¶ 1:22¶¸ 2 k Msw 30600 34 38-34 3 5 6¼¡ 5»¡ 4¿ 4¶¼¡ Mawing A 122 bL 8.90 Dip Fantasia122¸£ Peaceful Union122¹£ Miss Impress122¶^ wawkward st, empty str 7
28Aug25 Cnl5 fm o¶¶^ 5K¾^ :21¾º :44º» 1:02»º 2 k Msw 70000 65-2 4 4 6¹ 7¿ 7¸¶ 7¹^£ Casique U 119 b 25.70 Aldene119¹¡ Byway119¸£ Mis Brunellas119½¢ steady retreat 4w 7
26Jul25 Cnl3 ft 5K»^ :22¶^ :45^¹ 1:03¿¿ 2 k Msw 70000 47-31 5 5 6º¢ 6½ 5¶^ 5¶»¢ Lopez C E 119 b 16.30 Fond of You119»¡ Athenix119¸¢ My Stubborn Lassie119¶¡ inside turn, weakened 7
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.2b 9/13 21 Nov 25 CT 3F gd :38.1b 9/14

7
8-1 Orange

Just a Click 48 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Central Banker - Ideational by Noble Mission (GB), NY
BLACK, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves

46 Own: Tristar Farm, LLC (Glen Lostritto)
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (13-2-2-2)

JOMAR TORRES (25-3-3-4) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $170 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $686
2025: 5 0 1 1 $13,546 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,970
Life: 6 0 1 1 $13,716 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 Aqu8 mys 5K»^ :23¸¼ :47¼¾ 1:06¿^ 3 k Mcl 25000 51 67-43 6 5 5¸¡ 4¹ 3¶^ 7¶¹¡ Rodriguez J 122 bL 8.95 Clarividente115¾¢ Sassy Sats122¸£ Lucky Lucky Me122¶ 3w pursuit, tired 11
20Dec25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¿¾ :48¾¼ 1:15¶¿ 2 k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 50 50-41 1 3 1¹ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2º£ Sanchez M J 122 b 3.00 She's a Good Girl122º£ Just a Click122¶¡ Fastfeld122¨©wbump start,held 2nd 6
02Nov25 Baq11 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22»¸ :46¹¿ 1:10¼¿ 2 klMsw 80000 41 5-54 12 6 6º 6¸£ 8¼¡ 7½¡ Cancel E 119 36.12 Greyjoy119«¬ Tuthilltown119¡ Unmiztaken119¸¢ 4p turn,5p1/4,mvd out 12
05Oct25 Baq5 fm o 6f¼» :22^¹ :44¿¿ 1:09»^ 2 klMsw 80000 38 6-62 6 4 3¶¡ 7½¡ 7½¢ 7¼¡ Cancel E 119 74.16 Fancy Lights119¶¡ Raynham Hall119¶ My Lil Army Girl119£ 4w upper, no headway 12
08Sep25 FL5 ft 5K»¼ :22¿¹ :47¸¿ 1:07½¿ 2 k Msw 32600 45-31 1 5 4¹¡ 3½ 3¶¸ 3¾£ Coa K J 121 3.42 Lovely Pashyn121º¡ Fairweatherlover121º¢ Just a Click121¼¡ rail trn, no response 6
31Jul25 Sar2 mysu 5K»¸ :22¹¼ :46º¹ 1:06¸½ 2 k½Msw 80000 57-49 4 5 6¾ 6¿ 6½¢ 4¾¡ Franco M 119 42.50 Believe in Magic119£ Valala119¸£ Scorch119» bmp brk,3p-ins turn,2p 7
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 28/37 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 57/97 11 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 16/42 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 35/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (8-9)

8 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,800. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Restricted Or State Bred
Races or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $15,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 12 Allowed 4
Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Tafaany 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mohaymen - Thorayya by Smart Strike, KY
BLACK, Silver "OG"

54 Own: Owen Garber
Trn: Owner (3-2-0-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (60-9-4-5) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $12,162 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,392
2025: 7 1 0 1 $13,080 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,100
Life: 9 2 0 1 $25,242 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,356

Track: 3 1 0 1 $13,940
23Jan26 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24^^ :48¿¸ 1:29¸½ 4gk Alw 31700nw1/x 53 68-69 1 4 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¼ 4¿£ Diaz, Jr. S 122 bL 28.00 Bellofthebluegrass122¼ Over the Bull122¹£ City Taah115«¬ 4w,show battle,nipped 7
02Jan26 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½¿ :48^» 1:22½½ 4gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 51 72-64 2 3 3¹¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 1£ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 6.70 Tafaany124£ Miss Im Pulsive124¨μ Professor Grace124£ valiant move inside,up 10
10Dec25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¹» :48¾¾ 1:29¸^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 51 60-59 1 1 1¡ 2¡ 2¹ 3¸£ Diaz, Jr. S 123 bL 25.30 Collecting Angels120¶¢ Impressionism119¶¡ Tafaany123¶£ pressured pace,willing 9
26Nov25 FL9 sys 5K»¼ :22¼¹ :46½½ 1:06¼¼ 3gk Mcl 5000 48 50-52 8 1 4¸ 3¸¡ 2¸ 1º Fret S 121 bL 4.16 Tafaany121º Sweet Carol James124¸£ Candy Is Dandy121¸¢ 4w trn,drew off 8

2
8-1 White

Gilda's Girl 64 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Ironicus - Rita Haywood by Prized, MD
BLACK, "Peruvian Seal", "JAS' on Sleeves

67 $15,000 Own: JAS Racing Stable LLC (Vanessa Peltroche)
Trn: Vanessa Peltroche (14-2-2-0)

MAXIMO CHILO (25-1-2-2) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,284 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $21,360
2025: 14 2 5 0 $71,174 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 1 $39,796
Life: 27 5 7 2 $152,853 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $21,565

Track: 3 1 0 0 $14,848
16Jan26 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23½» :47¿½ 1:28¶¶ 4gk SOC 5000/10000 66 51-74 6 5 4º¡ 5¾ 4¹ 1¹¢ Peltroche F 122 fL 28.50 Gilda's Girl122¹¢ Rezquia122£ G's Fireball122¶ 5w,left-ld,rallied up 10
12Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¶^ :46¾¿ 1:22¶¼ 3gk SOC 5000/10000-c 69 54-64 9 9 9¶^ 8½£ 7¸¡ 6º¢ Reynolds L C 122 fL 12.10 Fine Whining123£ Notiptoni125¨μ Maddie Ten123¶¢ circled5w1/4,faded 10

Claimed by JAS Racing Stable LLC from Horsin' Around 3 for $10,000, Barber Bobby L. - Trainer
22Nov25 CT4 gd 7f¼^ :23¾¹ :48^» 1:26¾º 3gk SOC 5000/10000-c 68 68-74 5 4 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4º¢ Bocachica A 122 L 4.80 Notiptoni124º Seven Natty Patty121¨μ Let's Go Mo122¨© press btw3/8,flatened 8

Claimed by Horsin' Around 3 from Chamatsos John for $10,000, Geralis Emanuel J. - Trainer
11Oct25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¼½ :47^» 1:25¾¶ 3gkjShp 12500cnd 73 49-46 3 5 4¹ 2¹¡ 5¼¡ 8¶½¢*Rodriguez J 120 L 12.70 Neolithica124«¬ Cluck Cluck126¸£ I Can Do It118¶¡ rail, gave way,PL7th 8

3
12-1 Blue

Unwoke 67 (L)
Ch.f.4 Lord Nelson - Time Warp by Cairo Prince, NY
BLACK AND PINK BLOCKS, Pink Sleeves

61 Own: Joseph Boff and Daniel A. DelMastro
Trn: Kent Knudsen (25-2-3-2)

JOE STOKES (40-6-1-4) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,076 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 0 $27,621 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $9,101
Life: 11 3 2 0 $39,260 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $8,076

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,076
14Jan26 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23»» :47¿» 1:28½¿ 4gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 60 56-70 2 6 5»¡ 5½¡ 2«¬ 1¾¢ Stokes J 124 bL 4.20 Unwoke124¾¢ Collecting Angels124¼ Turbo Millie124¸¢ 3w1/8,convincingly clr 7
26Nov25 FL5 sys 6f¹^ :22½º :46¿¹ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 61 67-61 9 4 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 1º Flores J 121 bL *1.05 Unwoke121º Honey in the Bank121¶¡ Esther's Salad122¨μ 5w1/2,4w1/4,drew off 10
13Nov25 FL9 mys 6f¹^ :22º¼ :46¶¶ 1:13¸¼ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 52 84-60 7 5 4¸ 4¹¡ 6¼¢ 5¸¡ Flores J 121 bL 5.29 Call Me Penny124«¬ Backwater121£ World Bank124¨μ 4w1/4, weakened 7
20Oct25 FL8 sy 5K»¼ :21¾¼ :45¾º 1:05½¿ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 56 67-48 7 5 7º¢ 9¿£ 7½¡ 5½¢ Gomez O 121 bL 30.93 Happy's Smile124¶ Bald Kitten121¶¡ Queens Over Threes124«¬ passed rivals late 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.1b 7/56 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 32/50

4
5-2 Yellow

Amalfi Sunset 63 (L)
B.f.4 Rogueish - McGuire by Curlin, FL
WHITE, Black Star, White Band on Sleeves

73 $15,000 Own: Barbara A. Chiuve and Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (54-10-5-11)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (40-8-5-4) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,536 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,500
2025: 11 3 1 3 $64,221 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $16,596
Life: 12 4 1 3 $80,757 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $16,284

Track: 9 3 1 2 $62,317
17Jan26 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :46¿¶ :53½¼ 4gk Aoc 15000nw1/x 67 96-76 7 1 1«¬ -- 2«¬ 1¡ Rodriguez V 124 bL 1.80 Amalfi Sunset124¡ Coal Country126¹£ She's No Uncle117¡ duel2w,lf-ld,allout-up 7
13Dec25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23^» :47¼º 1:28¿½ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x 61 121-76 9 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ Rodriguez V 122 bfL 7.40 Amalfi Sunset122¡ Ready to Rocknroll121¹¡ Let's Go Mo123¨μ swift pace,lef-ld,firm 10
13Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¾ :46½¹ :53º¸ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 63 102-80 7 1 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 2¨μ Rodriguez V 122 bfL 6.50 Caribbean Comedy124¨μ Amalfi Sunset122¸¢ Coal Country124¶£ vied2w1/8,game,nailed 7
31Oct25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¶¹ :46¾º 1:20¸½ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd 65 112-65 2 1 1¸ 2¡ 6» 7¶^¡ Belisario J 111½ bfL 72.70 My Flicker122¶£ Serenade Me122¡ Drink This Cup120¶¡wbump,pace,retreated 7

5
7-2 Green

Malibu Years 57® (L)
Ch.m.5 Golden Years - Malibu Love by Malibu Moon, WV
YELLOW, Black Blocks, Silver Wolf, Black Sleeves

66 $15,000 Own: James C. Wolf
Trn: Anthony Farrior (63-12-18-11)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (64-15-17-12) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,385 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 5 0 2 $80,636 Off (Dirt): 5 4 1 0 $60,788
Life: 26 6 4 4 $126,107 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $38,094

Track: 25 6 4 4 $125,107
17Jan26 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24¸¿ :48¸¿ 1:21¿¹ 4gk Aoc 15000nw1/x-c 61 53-52 6 6 5º 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 4¶¹£ Lewis J M 124 L 2.90 Ran the Red122¨μ Gone With the Wyn122¶¹ Calvary Kat122¡ inside bid1/8,evenly 6

Claimed by Wolf James C. from Foster Curtis for $15,000, Shanley Timothy - Trainer
11Dec25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¿ :47¾¶ 1:26»º 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 64 41-67 5 5 5º¡ 5¼ 5¼ 6¶¹¢ Lewis J M 126 L 41.70 Overnight Pow Wow122¶¢ In My Memories123º£ Juba's Parade122º saved ground,gave way 6
22Nov25 CT3 gd 6K»^ :23¹» :47^¿ 1:20¹º 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 61 57-84 4 7 7¼£ 6¶£ 3¶ 1» Lewis J M 122 L 11.20 Malibu Years122» Rezquia122¶ Ran the Red124¡ weave1/4,convincingly 7
08Nov25 CT7 ft 1Nº¾ :48½¾ 1:14¿¶ 1:55½¿ 3gklStk - MySstrPrl - 75k 63 77-54 4 5¹¡ 5º 5¹¡ 8¿£ 8¸¼ Montano J 123 L 35.40 The Sky Is Falling123¸£ Petty Perfect123¶£ Shewonttalktome123¹ press3w3/8,retreated 8
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :52.1b 18/18

6
12-1 Black

Full of Charm 67® (L)
B.m.5 Uncle Lino - Full of Intent by Master Command, WV
HUNTER GREEN, Black Circled Black "MO", Black Sleeves

62 Own: Cynthia M. Boys
Trn: Lewis E. Craig, Jr. (4-1-0-1)

JULIO JORGE (9-0-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 4 0 $48,200 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $20,912
Life: 17 3 6 1 $77,162 Distance: 4 1 2 1 $30,398

Track: 13 2 3 1 $54,782
18Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24^½ :48º½ 1:27»º 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 63 78-70 1 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¸ 2¶^£ Jorge J 122 fL 25.40 In My Memories118¶^£ Full of Charm122¡ Notiptoni118¸¢ pressured pace,hld plc 6
08Sep25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¶ :46¹» 1:13^¶ 3gklAoc 10000nw3/L-N 92-74 1 3 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Weatherly B 123 fL *.80 Full of Charm123¸¢ Zen Nation121¸ Butterfly Effect118¹¡ abreast wore foe down 7
15Aug25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶½ :48^¿ 1:19¼¸ 3gklAlw 32800nw3/L 28-47 7 8 8» 7¹¡ 7¶^ 7¶»¡ Mendez M 120 fL 14.20 Navy Band120¹£ Skie's Music120¸£ Our Street Angel116¸¡ wstumbled,no threat str 8
27Jul25 Mnr7 gd 5K»^ :22¹¶ :46¾º 1:06¾¹ 3gklAoc 6500cnd-N 51-62 6 9 7»¢ 4¸¡ 2¹ 2¸ Mendez M 120 fL 1.80 Mama Marge123¸ Full of Charm120¡ S S Flamingo120¶ btwn turn rallied 2p 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.4b 10/17

7
9-2 Orange

Ready to Rocknroll 65 (L)
B.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Tap Class by Tapiture, KY
RED AND WHITE

66 Own: Kendrick Bullard
Trn: Timothy Shanley (28-4-3-7)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (74-10-13-11) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,580 Turf: 6 0 3 1 $32,750
2025: 8 2 3 1 $52,380 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $10,752
Life: 14 3 6 1 $94,711 Distance: 4 2 2 0 $41,708

Track: 5 3 2 0 $52,460
21Jan26 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24º¾ :49^¸ 1:28¾¹ 4gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L/x-c 66 51-72 5 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1» 1¿£ Araujo D V 124 L *.40 Ready to Rocknroll124¿£ Corri Felice124¹ Thunder in Paris122¡ quickened clr3/8,drivn 6

Claimed by Bullard Kendrick from Greg Tatum Racing, LLC for $10,000, Brown Ronney W. - Trainer
13Dec25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23^» :47¼º 1:28¿½ 3gk Aoc 15000nw1/x 70 111-75 6 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ Araujo D V 121 L 7.00 Amalfi Sunset122¡ Ready to Rocknroll121¹¡ Let's Go Mo123¨μ 2w-pursuit1/4,game try 10
07Nov25 CT6 mys 6K»^ :23»½ :47»¹ 1:22¶^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 71 95-64 1 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1º 1½¡ Araujo D V 122 L *1.00 Ready to Rocknroll122½¡ Sassy Maxine124¶ Kissed At Dawn124½¡ dueled ins,drew away 8
04Oct25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47¿½ 1:28¶» 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 70 82-68 3 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ Araujo D V 122 L *2.50 Hert's Compss120¸¡ Ready to Rocknroll122¨μ Ride to Remember118º¡ dueled2w,chased on 6

8
3-1 Pink

Country Cherry 65 (L)
Ch.f.4 First Mondays - Encore Saritta by Consolidator, MD
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

71 $15,000 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (63-15-6-8)

MOISES SANTAELLA (73-13-9-8) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,068 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 1 $40,458 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,746
Life: 6 2 0 1 $41,526 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 2 0 1 $41,526
08Jan26 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¼ :45¿¿ :52¼^ 4gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 67 65-75 4 4 5º¢ -- 4º¡ 4¹¢ Santaella M 119» bL 1.70 Coal Country126¡ Miss Menetes124¶£ Kluvyameanandnasty124¶ bid5w1/8,evenly str 7
14Nov25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46»¿ :53¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000cnd-N 64 98-64 4 5 2«¬ -- 4¹ 5¼£ Belisario J 117½ bL 3.60 Battleshipper122¨μ Molly Factor120¶¢ Redhotchiliphilly124£ press btw,left-ld,fade 8
24Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21½¸ :45¾¼ :52¸½ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 49 91-79 4 2 1«¬ -- 1¶ 1¿¢ Belisario J 111½ bL 3.50 Country Cherry111¿¢ Sweet Manhattan120¡ Naval Hospital122¹¡ 2w,frenzied duel,drivn 6
25Sep25 CT7 sys 4K¶^ :21¿» :45¼^ :51¾¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 54 51-59 3 6 4¹¡ -- 4»¡ 3½ Belisario J 111½ bL 5.30 Caribbean Comedy120»¡ Kass N Kiki122¶¡ Country Cherry111£ wpinballed st,ins,tryin 6
Workout(s): a17 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 1/5

9
30-1 Aqua

Caumsett 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 The Factor - Sister Diane by Giant's Causeway, NY
BLACK, Aqua Circled "P", Aqua Sleeves

54 $15,000 Own: Courtney Paye
Trn: Linda Dollinger-Stehr (11-1-1-0)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (32-6-5-9) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 3 3 5 $163,332
2025: 15 1 0 3 $48,006 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $6,120
Life: 45 6 5 8 $291,362 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $350

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Dec25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22¼½ :46¹^ 1:12¼½ 3gk SOC 15000 - N 58 49-42 6 3 6½ 6¿¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¾£ Bracho J A 124 L 56.60 Lucky Cougar126¶£ Lady Wellington124¸ Larimar124¸ no factor 7
27Oct25 Ind4 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¹ :45¾º 1:04¹¸ 3gk SOC 8000/12000 60 49-59 5 1 3¶ 6» 6¶^ 6¶¹£ Mojica O 121 L 64.80 Night Kiss124¼£ Beach Kitten121¹¢ Cactus Flower118¨μ stlk3p,faded5/16 6
16Oct25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :22¶½ :44¾º 1:10»¹ 3gk SOC 16000/20000 68 39-42 5 1 6¼¡ 7¶^ 7¶¹ 7¶½¢ De La Cruz F 122 L 40.70 Night Kiss122¡ Arrasou122¼¡ Shanghai Express119¨μ through early 7
30Aug25 Btp6 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¼ :45º^ 1:17»¸ 3gk Alw 17500cnd 70-56 4 4 4¹¡ 6¼¢ 6¾£ 6¶¿ Parker D L 122 hL 23.80 Pistol122½¡ Socialbutterflytam122¾¡ Castagna117¶¢ failed to menace 7
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :51b 1/1 24 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 9/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

9 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,900. For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Bahama Village (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Maclean's Music - Summer Applause by Harlan's Holiday, KY
TURQUOISE, Pink 'L' on White Ball, Pink Sleeves

66 Own: Christopher S. Nolan
Trn: Steven Chircop (18-4-1-2)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (8-2-0-1) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,046 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $3,046 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,046
23Jan26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :47¸¾ :54¶¾ 3 Msw 30600 78-66 6 3 6¹¢ -- 5¹¢ 3¹ Acosta J D 122 L *1.40 This Is the Life122¸¢ Titanio122£ Bahama Village122¡ bid5w1/8,willingly 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :51.2bg 28/32 a9 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :36b 1/22 a3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :47.3bg 1/56 26 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :48.3b 2/13

2
10-1 White

Camden Hills 34 (L)
B.c.3 Connect - Cranberry Cove by Bernardini, KY
WHITE, Black Star, White Band on Sleeves

53 Own: Barbara A. Chiuve and Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (54-10-5-11)

JOSE MONTANO (22-3-1-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $914 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,875 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,789 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $914
23Jan26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :47¸¾ :54¶¾ 3 Msw 30600 82-62 4 6 4¸¡ -- 6»¢ 5º¢ Rodriguez V 122 bL 7.30 This Is the Life122¸¢ Titanio122£ Bahama Village122¡ chased ins1/4,flatten 7
17Aug25 Elp1 ft 6f¹» :23¼¸ :47¹» 1:12»¿ 2 Mcl 30000 42-44 1 3 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¸¡ Torres J A 119 b 5.53 Compressed119¸£ Election Night119»¡ Red Speedo119º¢ tracked inside, faded 5
Workout(s): a19 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.3bg 1/6 13 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :37.2b 4/8

3
8-1 Blue

Titanio 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Funtastic - Exotic Storm by Distorted Humor, KY
BLUE, White "CTR"

38 Own: San Lazaro Stud, LLC (Alejandro Asmar)
Trn: Jaime Cruz (3-0-1-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (67-10-7-9) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,232 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $4,120 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 0 $10,352 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $140

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,232
23Jan26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :47¸¾ :54¶¾ 3 Msw 30600 44 90-68 2 4 2¶¡ -- 2¸ 2¸¢ Lewis J M 122 bL 9.40 This Is the Life122¸¢ Titanio122£ Bahama Village122¡ 2w-pursuit1/4,chased 7
03Jan26 CT9 ft 6K»^ :23º^ :47¼½ 1:21½¼ 3 Msw 30600 42 101--- 6 6 2¡ 7¼ 7¶¾ 10»¾£ Nunez J M 122 bL 19.70 Digital Security122¶ Vida122¹¡ Paintmymasterpeace122¶º¡ press1st, eased home 10
22Oct25 Mnr1 ft 5f»^ :22»º :46¸¼ :58¼¹ 2 Msw 17000 34 62-53 1 2 2¶ 2¸ 2¹ 2»¢ Gomez A 119 b 4.50 Colleague119»¢ Titanio119º Abundant Energy119¨μ clearly second best 7
04Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22½^ :47¶» 1:13¾¹ 2 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 80-33 7 3 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 5¾¢ Acosta J D 122 b 27.60 In Honor of Jeff122¨© Lino's Fire122¨μ My Little Nico G122» bid 2w,duel btw,wknd 10
18Sep25 Pen4 ft 5K¼» :23¸» :46½º 1:05^½ 2 Msw 34000 ---22 4 6 6½¡ 5¼¡ 5¿ 7¶¼ Beato I 121 b 38.30 Guitar Money119¶^ Peach Smoothie119¡ Its All Gravy119º¢wbmpd soundly btwn 5/8 8
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :49.3bg 2/8 29 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51.1b 1/1 a20 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.3bg 1/13 a10 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 1/4

4
6-1 Yellow

Flatter My Dad 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Rainbow Heir - All Flatter by Flatter, MD
ROYAL BLUE, Yellow "ML", Yellow Sleeves

63 Own: Anthony Lucas
Trn: Owner (10-1-1-4)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (35-2-4-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,523 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $13,160
2025: 5 0 1 1 $20,450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $900
Life: 6 0 1 1 $21,973 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,523
23Jan26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :47¸¾ :54¶¾ 3 Msw 30600 53 82-65 5 1 5¸£ -- 3¹ 4¹¡ Almodovar G 122 fL 2.10 This Is the Life122¸¢ Titanio122£ Bahama Village122¡ press btw1/4,improved 7
19Dec25 Lrl1 gds 5K»» :23¶^ :47»¸ 1:06¾¹ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 63 70-46 1 4 4º£ 4½ 4¼¡ 5¶¸ Peltroche E 122 3.10 Rhodes122¼¡ Close the Gate122£ Vida122¸£ rail, weakened 7
28Nov25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¼ :46»» 1:11¾^ 2 lMsw 45500 51 71-67 1 3 5º 5¼¡ 6½¡ 4¶¶¢ Peltroche E 122 11.80 Skillian122½£ Profound Change119¹¢ Grand Hall117¨μ rail, no factor 7
08Nov25 Lrl3 gd p¶½ 5K½» :21¿¿ :45¾¸ 1:03º¶ 2 Msw 54640 34 86-68 9 3 4¹¡ 3¸ 3¹ 4º¢ Peltroche E 122 11.90 Big Bolton122¸¢ Karate Island122¶£ Best Artist122¨μ inside, gave way 10
14Sep25 Lrl3 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :23¼½ :46¼» 1:04º½ 2 Msw 50115 70-63 3 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Peltroche E 122 5.30 Parkes122¶¢ Flatter My Dad122¹¡ Garage Beers122¸ rail, bid 1/8, faded 8
30Aug25 Tim6 ft 4f¹^ :23¸¼ :48^¹ 2 Mcl 40000 49-55 1 4 3» -- 3¹¡ 3¸¢ Peltroche E 120 10.30 Mose Smokin113¸ El Papacito120¨μ Flatter My Dad120»¢ ins,angl lte,fin well 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :50.4bg 11/21

5
20-1 Green

Martin's Mo Tom 27 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mo Tom - Sanaaya by Smart Strike, LA
BLACK, Indian "Headdress"

32 Own: T and J Racing Stables (Julia Shanley) and Martin Oxe
Trn: Timothy Shanley (28-4-3-7)

JEIRON BARBOSA (11-3-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,830 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Dec25 Ded1 ft 7K¸^ :23¾¶ :49º¾ 1:36»¼ 2 lMcl 10000 56-20 5 7 5¹¢ 6¸£ 5¶¶ 5¸¶¡ DelCid V 121 L 4.00 Nate's Focus121¹ Dirty Deal121¼¢ Ongoing Challenge121¸£ moved up, no factor 7
22Nov25 Ded3 ft 1m¸¸ :48¾½ 1:15¶º 1:42¹¼ 2 lMsw 43000 47-28 8 4¶¡ 6¹£ 4¼ 8¶º 8¸»£ DelCid V 122 L 3.40 Misdeal122¶ Unlawful122¿£ In the Gray122¶ near middle, retreated 9
23Oct25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23»½ :49¶¹ 1:35º» 2 lMcl 50000 69-48 2 4 4¸¢ 3¸ 3º 3¶^£ DelCid V 120 L 2.00 Marks Legacy120º¡ In the Gray120¼¢ Martin's Mo Tom120¶£ no match for top two 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 25/25 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 32/40 15 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03b 5/20

6
30-1 Black

Tardiff (L)
B.c.3 Joevia - Jimi Bags by Jimmy Creed, KY
RED, White "PP", Red Bars on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Michael Basso
Trn: Daniel W. Siculietano (8-1-0-1)

SHIRLEY E. YANCAPALLO GOMOCIO (4-0-1-1) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $140 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $140

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
03Jan26 CT9 ft 6K»^ :23º^ :47¼½ 1:21½¼ 3 Msw 30600 ----- 7 10 10¸º 10¸º 9¸¿ 9º¹¢ Stokes J 122 L 38.60 Digital Security122¶ Vida122¹¡ Paintmymasterpeace122¶º¡ slow start, no factor 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.4bg 14/37 17 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :53b 6/6 25 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.3b 16/36 15 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51.3b 35/36

7
20-1Orange

Speedy Sammy (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Good Samaritan - Riot by City Zip, KY
TURQUOISE, Black Panel, Turquoise Bars on Black Sleeves

1 Own: Melissa Mellott
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (54-10-5-11)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (40-8-5-4) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $140 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $140

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
03Jan26 CT9 ft 6K»^ :23º^ :47¼½ 1:21½¼ 3 Msw 30600 ---1 1 4 8¶¾ 8¶½ 8¸¹ 7¹º¢ Rodriguez V 123 L 16.80 Digital Security122¶ Vida122¹¡ Paintmymasterpeace122¶º¡ whop,green,no factor 10
Workout(s): a19 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.3bg 1/6 23 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 5/25 6 Dec 25 CT 6F ft 1:19.4b 1/1 25 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.3bg 7/17

8
12-1 Pink

Hamdoun 50 (L1)
B.c.3 War of Will - Inconclusive by Include, KY
RED, Black "L", Black Stripes on Sleeves

44 Own: Adam King
Trn: James W. King, Jr. (7-2-2-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (74-10-13-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 5 0 0 1 $8,630 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,800
Life: 5 0 0 1 $8,630 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22º» :45½¸ 1:11¼¾ 2 Mcl 12500 49 24-31 6 3 5»¡ 4¾¡ 4¶^ 4¶¸£ Egan D 120 3.00 Il Vagabundo120¶¡ Eyes On the Ground120¶^£ Gigline120¡ ridden2-3p, no rally 7
19Oct25 GP2 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :23¼¹ :47¹¶ 1:28¾^ 2 Mcl 25000 46 42-54 1 8 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 7¼¡ 6¼¢ Vasquez M A 118 4.00 Oscars Angel118¨μ Three Cheers118¨μ Justin Smiles118£ angld 5w,no rally 9
26Sep25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :23¸» :46º¹ 1:23¼¹ 2 Msw 70000 40 38-47 6 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¼¡ 4¶»¢ Torres Y 115» b 5.40 Freaky Neeks120¶¡ Pax Mundi120¹ Bull by the Horns120¶^£ stalk 3w,weakened 6
07Sep25 GP6 mys 6f¸» :23¹¼ :47¶» 1:11»º 2 Msw 70000 10-42 2 5 5º 3¸¡ 3¼ 3¶¹£ Jasim A 120 6.50 Hammond120¸¡ Wootun120¶¶¢ Hamdoun120º¢ wtroubled trip 5
13Jul25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22¶¾ :46^¸ 1:12^¾ 2 Msw 70000 50-51 3 7 6¼ 6¼ 4¼ 5¶^ Maragh R 118 27.00 Trelawny118¹£ Neo Zapper118¹ Malbec118¶£ woff slw,ins,kept on 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :50.2b 3/7 29 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :38.2b 24/28 16 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :35.2b 2/29

9
9-5 Aqua

Vida 54 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Blofeld - Found by Seeking the Dia, MD
RED AND WHITE DIAMONDS, Red Sleeves

59 Own: Euro Stable (Valter Ramos)
Trn: Somraj Singh (2-0-1-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (35-7-7-6) 122

2026: 2 0 2 0 $11,528 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,900
2025: 6 0 1 3 $21,030 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,450
Life: 8 0 3 3 $32,558 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,008

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,008
23Jan26 Lrl2 ft 5K»» :23»º :47¾¾ 1:07^¹ 3 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 59 55-68 4 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¶£ Perez X 124 bfL *.80 Sugar On Fire124¶£ Vida124¸£ El Papacito124¶¢ ins,angl 1/4,4w,willng 7
03Jan26 CT9 ft 6K»^ :23º^ :47¼½ 1:21½¼ 3 Msw 30600 52 95-69 8 7 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ Cruz A 122 bL 1.80 Digital Security122¶ Vida122¹¡ Paintmymasterpeace122¶º¡ clr1/4,lef-ld,chased 10
19Dec25 Lrl1 gds 5K»» :23¶^ :47»¸ 1:06¾¹ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 56 101-58 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 3½¢ Lyapustina T 122 bf 4.80 Rhodes122¼¡ Close the Gate122£ Vida122¸£ rail,duel,weaken late 7
28Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22½¾ :47¶» 1:13^» 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 45 92-56 6 1 2«¬ 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¾£ Lyapustina T 122 b 2.80 Palacios122¸¡ Finny112¼¢ Vida122¡ early duel between 7
07Nov25 Lrl10 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¶¼ :46¶¼ 1:04¸¿ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 42 79-66 10 4 4¸¡ 4º¢ 4¶£ 2¸¢ Lyapustina T 122 b 7.80 Polvellan122¸¢ Vida122¨μ This Is the Life122¡ wbobbled,off duel 4wd 12
25Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23^¸ :47^¼ 1:12¾¸ 2 lMsw 46500 38 76-51 1 1 1¡ 3¡ 5¹ 6¾£ Lyapustina T 122 b 35.00 Tartabull122¡ Caseofthemondays122¶ Pont Aven122¡ rail, speed, weakened 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 30/74 16 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 10/13 12 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :52.1b 22/24

10
8-1 Purple

I'm Not Catty (L)
Ch.g.3 Uncle Lino - Just Catty by Catienus, MD
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

61 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (63-15-6-8)

MOISES SANTAELLA (73-13-9-8) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $609 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $609 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $609
23Jan26 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :47¸¾ :54¶¾ 3 Msw 30600 83-61 7 2 3¸¡ -- 4¹ 6º£ Santaella M 117» bL 5.90 This Is the Life122¸¢ Titanio122£ Bahama Village122¡ press4w1/4,no kick 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 CT 3F ft :36.1b 4/14 13 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.2dg 7/15 29 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37bg 10/20 18 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :51b 7/8

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Mombo Jumbo
Ch.c.3 Mitole - Belle Force by Power Broker, KY
ORANGE, Orange "MS" on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

39 Own: Meagon Shanley
Trn: Timothy Shanley (28-4-3-7)

CHRISTIAN MALDONADO (23-2-1-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $780 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Nov25 Mvr1 ft 5f¹^ :23¸¿ :48¹¾ 1:02^» 2 Mcl 15000-v 64-39 2 2 2¶¡ 4¶ 4¹ 4¹¢ Bowen R 122 b 1.70 Shukran122«¬ Cosmic Collission122¹ Gonzalo122¨μ chsd,bxd1/4,lugged in 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.3b 12/56 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 54/62
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Flatter My Dad,Martin's Mo Tom,Speedy Sammy will race with Blinkers On

a
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